::;:tnsinﬂ Di:isogt I State of West Virginia
ashington atre a5 1
N Request for Quotation

Charleston, WV 25305-0130 13 — Equipment

Proc Folder: 425901
Doc Description: FERMEC OEM PARTS or EQUAL

Proc Type: Ceniral Master Agreement

Dats Issued Solicitation Closes | Solicitation No Version
2018-02-21 2018-03-13 CRFQ 0803 DQOT1800000072 1
13:30:00
| BID RECEIVING LOGATION
BID CLERK
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
PURCHASING DIVISION
2019 WASHINGTON STE
CHARLESTON wv 25305
us

Vendor Name, Address and Telephone Number:

West Virginia Tractor Company
P.0O. Box 473

Charleston, Wv 25322

304-346-5301

@

ﬁl‘i:mk%’i:zn W |
IIMAR 13 AWM= 03

iV PURC
DIV

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Mark A Atkins

(304) 558-2307

mark.a.atkins@wv.gov

550621655 3-12-18
Signature X FEIN # DATE
All offers subject to all terfak and conditions contained In this solicitation
Page : 1

FORM ID : WV-PRC-CRFQ-001



DESIGNATED CONTACT: Vendor appoints the individual identified in this Section as the

Contract md the initial point of contact for matters relating to this Contract.
L) PRESIDEVT
(&

(Name, Title) U
Gary W. Grady, President

(Printed Name and Title)

P.O. Box 473 Charleston, WV 25322
{Address)

304-346-5301 304-346-5305

(Phone Number) / (Fax Number)
wvtractor@msn.com

(email address)

CERTIFICATICN AND SIGNATURE: By signing below, or submiiting documentation
through wvOASIS, I certify that I have reviewed this Solicitation in its entirety; that I understand
the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that this bid, offer
or proposal constitutes an offer to the State that cannot be unilaterally withdrawn; that the product
or service proposed meets the mandatory requirements contained in the Solicitation for that
product or service, unless otherwise stated herein; that the Vendor accepts the terms and
conditions contained in the Solicitation, unless otherwise stated herein; that I am submitting this
bid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; that [ am authorized by the vendor to execute
and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on vendor’s behalf: that

T am authorized to bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my
knowledge, the vendor has properly registered with any State agency that may require
registration.

West Virginia Tractor Company

(Compan;

(Authorized Signathust) (Representative Namd, Title)

Gary W. Grady, President
{Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative)

3-12-18

(Date)
304-346-5301 304-346-5305

(Phone Number) (Fax Number)

Revised 02/16/2018



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
CRFQ 0803 DOT1800000072
Fermec OEM or Equal Parts

8.3 Reports: Vendor shall provide quarterly reports and annual summaries to the
Agency showing the Agency’s items purchased, quantities of items purchased, and
total dollar value of the items purchased. Vendor shall also provide reports, upon
request, showing the items purchased during the term of this Contract, the quantity
purchased for each of those items, and the total value of purchases for each of those
items. Failure to supply such reports may be grounds for cancellation of this
Contract.

8.4 Contract Manager: During its performance of this Contract, Vendor must desi gnate
and maintain a primary contract manager responsible for overseeing Vendor’s
responsibilities under this Contract. The Contract manager must be available during
normal business hours to address any customer service or other issues related to this
Contract. Vendor should list its Contract manager and his or her contact information
below.

Steve Basham

Contract Manager:

304-346-5301
Telephone Number:

304-346-5305
Fax Number:

wvcage@aol.com
Email Address:

Revised 10/27/2014



o,
¥

wew State of West Virginia
roved / Revise
03/18117 VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE

Certification and application is hereby made for Preference in accordance with West Virginia Code, §5A-3-37. (Does notapply to
construction contracts). West Virginia Code, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid)
preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaiuation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in
accordance with the West Virginia Code. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing
Division will make the determination of the Vendor Preference, if applicable.

1. Application is made for 2.5% vendor preference for the reason checked:
Bidder is an individual resident vendor and has resided continuouslyin West Virginia, or bidder is a partnership, association
or corporation resident vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West
Virginia, for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,

Bidder is a resident vendor partnership, association, or corporation with at least eighty percent of ownership interest
of bidder held by another entity that meets the applicable four year residency requirement; or,

L &

Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents
and which has maintained its headquarters cr principal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4)
years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,

Application is made for 2.5% vendor preference for the reason checked:

Bidder is a resident vendor who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees
working on the project being bid are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years
immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,

E.M

Application is made for 2.5% vendor preference for the reason checked:

Bidder is a nonresident vendor that employs a minimum of one hundred state residents, or a nonresident vendor which
has an affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headquarters or principal place of business within Weast Virginia and
employs a minimum of one hundred state residents, and for purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or
.completing the project which is the subject of the bidder’s bid and continuously over the entire term of the project, on
average at least seventy-five percent of the bidder's employees or the bidder’s affiliate’s or subsidiary’s employees are
residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two immediately preceding years and the
vendor’s bid; or,

D.w

Application is made for 5% vendor preference for the reason checked:
Bidder meets either the requirement of both subdivisions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or,

Application is made for 3.5% vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked:

Bidder is an individuat resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard
and has resided in West Virginia continuously for the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is
submitted; or,

[ [

Application is made for 3.5% vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked:

Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for
purposes of producing or distributing the commaodities or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor’s bid and
continuously over the entire term of the project, on average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are
residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two immediately preceding years.

Ds»

7. Application is made for preference as a non-resident small, women- and minority-owned business, in accor-
dance with West Virginia Code §5A-3-59 and West Virginia Code of State Rules.

:l Bidder has been or expects to be approved prior ta contract award by the Purchasing Division as a certified small, women-
and minority-owned business.

Bidder understands if the Secretary of Revenue determines that a Bidder receiving preference has failed to continue to meet the
requirements for such preference, the Secretary may order the Director of Purchasing to: (a) rescind the contract or purchase order:
or (b) assess a penailty against such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the bid amount and that such penalty will be paid to
the contracting agency or deducted from any unpaid batance on the contract or purchase order.

By submission of this certificate, Bidder agrees to disclose any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and
authorizes the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid
the required business taxes, provided that such information does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information
deemed by the Tax Commissioner to be confidential.

Bidder hereby certifies that this certificate is true and accurate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder
and if anything contained within this certificate changes during the term of the contract, Bidder will notify the Purchas-
ing Division in writing immediately.

Bidder: West Virginia Tractor COmpangfgned:

3-12-18

Date: Title:

*Check any combination of preference consideralion(s} indicated above, which you are entitied to receive.




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code § 5-22-1(j), the confracting public entity shall not award a
construction contract to any bidder that is known to be in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a
political subdivision of the state, including, but not limited to, obligations related to payroll taxes, property taxes, sales and
use taxes, fire service fees, or other fines or fees.

ALL CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state
or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related
party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand
dollars in the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer defauit.

EXCEPTICN: The prehibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter
eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has
not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the
provisions of such plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

“Debt” means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political
subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty
or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including
any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

“Employer default” means having an gutstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers' fund or being
in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2¢-2, failure to maintain mandatory warkers' compensation coverage, or failure to
fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured smployer. An employer is not in employer default if it has entered
into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner and remains in compliance with the obligations under the
repayment agreement.

“Related party” means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other
form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through
which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or
control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an
amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount,

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor’s authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of
law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that: (1) for construction contracts, the vendor is not in default on
any monetary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, and (2) for all other contracts,
that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any related
party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or employer default is permitted under the
exception above.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:

West Virginia Tractor Company
Vendor's Name; Y.

A
Authorized Signature: 2) M Date: 3~ 12-18

West virgini

State of _ —
Kanawha .
County of , to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this1 2_ day of March , 20_‘I 8
My Commission expires '/4 t/jr" vt 12 , 2022

Steven B. Basham

West Virginia Tractor Co, . . ;
PO Box 472 Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/18/2018)

i AP TE OFFiCiAL BEAL Jh' / /5
AFFIXSEAL HERE  § £ &) sTATe ey PO TARY BUBLIC . ks Mzm
il
—

Charlaston, WV 25322
My commlssion expires August 12, 2022




' West Virginia Ethics Commission
Disclosure of Interested Parties to Contracts
(Required by W. Va. Code § 6D-1-2)

. . . West Virginia Tractor Company P.O. Box 473
Contracting Business Entity: Address:

Charleston, WV 25322

Gary W. Grady
Authorized Agent: Address:

DOTT8%72 Fermec OEM Parts
Contract Number: ) Contract Description:

WVDOT-Highways

Same as above

Governmental agency awarding contract;

[0 Check here if this is a Supplemental Disclosure

List the Names of interested Parties to the contract which are known or reasonably anticipated by the contracting business
entity for each category below (attach additional pages if necessary).

1. Subcontractors or other entities performing work or service under the Contract
[A Check here if none, otherwise list entity/individual names below.

2. Any person or entity who owns 25% or more of contracting entity (not applicable to publicly traded entities)
[J Check here if none, otherwise list entity/individual names below.

Gary and Christine Grady Susan Martin
Steve Basham

3. Any person or entity that facilitated, or negotiated the terms of, the applicable contract (excluding legal
services related to the negotiation or drafting of the applicable contract)

Check here if none, otherwise list entity/individual names below.

Signature: M W Date Signed: >~ 12-18

Notary Verification

State of West Virginia , County of Kanawha

1, Gary W. Grady , the authorized agent of the contracting business
entity listed above, being duly sworn, acknowledge that the Disclosure herein is being made under oath and under the
penalty of perjury.

Taken, swom to and subscribed before me this |2 1 day of March 2018 '
Notary Public’sySig OFFICIAL SEAL

HOTARY PUBLIC
"R STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
: i Steven B. Basham
Waest Virginia Tractor Co.
PO Box 473

To be completed by State Agency:
Date Received by State Agency:

Date submitted to Ethics Commission:
Governmental agency submitting Disclosure:

Charleslon, WV 25322
My commission expires August 12, 2022 3

Revised October 7, 201




Exhibit A

VENDOR: 000000204452

FERMEC OEM PARTS or EQUAL - Pricing Page

Discount Percentage**

CRFQ, 0803 DOT1800000072
-2.10% (Please enter as a negative. Example discount of 5% should be -5.0%)

Markup Percentage** 0.00% Vendor's Catalog Date: 3/12/2018
Item | FERMEC OEM Part “Or Equal” Parts Estimated Unit Unit (for calculation Catalog Unit Price Units Provided for Catalog | **Discount/Markup** Adjusted Unit Price tem Total Cost
No. number Quantity purposes) Price Percentage
Part No. Part No.
6193704M1
1 i $96.91 96.91 1.00 -2.10% 94.87 $94.87
Description: Description:
SEAL RING
Part No. Part No.
6193397M1
2 1 482.95 82,95 1.00 -2.10% 81.21 $81.21
Description: Description:
PLATE
Part No. Part No.
6193395M1
3 1 484.06 BA.06 1.00 -2.10% 82.29 582.29
Description: Description:
BRAKE DISC
Part No. Part No.
6193396M1
4 1 5104.44 194.44 1.00 -2.10% 190.36 $190.36
Description: Description:
BRAIE DISC
Part No. Part No.
6193399M1
5 1 $163.41 163.41 1.00 -2.10% 159.98 $159.98
Description: Description:
PLATE
Part No., Part No.
6193363M1
6 1 $49.49 49.49 1.00 -2.10% 48.45 548.45
Description: Description:
SEAL
Part No, Part No.
6193375M1
7 1 $48.71 48.71 1.00 -2.10% 47.69 $47.69
Description: Description:
BEARING
Part No, Part No.
6193349M91
8 1 $890.20 890.20 1.00 -2.10% 871.51 $871.51
Description: Description:

CROWN WHEEL

Pagelof2



Exkibit A

Item | FERMEC OEM Part "Or Equal® Parts Estimated Unit Unit (for calculatfon Catalog Unit Price Units Provide:d for Catalog | **Discount/Markup** Adjusted Unit Price item Total Cost
No. number Quantlty purposes) Price Percentage
Part No. Part No.
6193334M1
9 1 §1,741.27 1,741.27 1.00 -2.10% 1,704.70 $1,704.70
Description: Pescription:
CYLINDER, BRAKE
Part No. Part No.
6193337M1
10 1 1,239.96 1,239.95 1.00 -2.10% 1,213.92 $1,213.92
Description: Description:
CYLINDER, BRAKE
Part No. Part No.
§193401M1
11 1 $159.01 159.01 1.00 -2.10% 155.67 $155.67
Description: Description:
PISTON, BRAKE
Part No. Part No,
6193400M91
12 1 $31.72 3172 1.00 -2.10% 31.05 $31.05
Description: Description:
KIT, BRAKE
Part No. Part No.
3517330M3
13 1 $134,41 134.41 1.00 -2.10% 131.59 $131.59
Description: Description:
PIN, STABILIZING
Part No. Part No,
3510246M92
14 1 $379.00 379.00 1.00 -2.10% 371.04 $371.04
Description: Description:
PIN, SHOULDER
Part No. Part No.
3522695Mm2
15 1 $161.70 161.70 1.00 -2.10% 158.30 5158.30
Description: Desctiption:
PIN, BOOM PIVOT
Total Bid Cost & $5,342.64

CONTRACT MANAGER:

TELEPHONE NUMBER:

FAX NUMBER:

E-MAIL ADDRESS:

Steven Basham

304-346-5301

304-346-5305

Jwvcage@anl.com

Add 10% & Freight Charges for next day delivery

Page2 of 2



Part Number
0096803
0180043
0180065
0201526
0206002
0206008
0210-0074-0
0302-0094-0
0330771
0566007
0571352
0576007
0576054
0576111
0576112
0576113
0650203
0650586
0650594
0650713
0746651
0920003
0520058
0920465
0920469
0920496
0921176
1000251M1
1001833M1
1004633M1
1007240M1
1008960
1008961
1021790M1
1024334M1
1032343K
1032348K
1033685M1
1033695M1
103670A1
1055980M1
107070A1
1087267M1
1087268M1
117846A1
121411A1
121850A1
1349058C1
13533X%

Description

BOLT

CLUp

CLIP, HOSE - ENGINE BREATHER
UNION

UNION

UNICN

OP INTRO T700/T800 TLB CDR-SPA
FUNCTION TRAINING TX760,CD-ENG
NLA - SPACER

OIL SEAL

NUT

NUT

NUT

NUT

NUT

UNION NUT

PLUG

PLUG, HEX. SOCKET - CYL. HEAD
PLUG

PLUG

SCREW

WASHER

WASHER

SPACER

SPACER

WASHER

WASHER, SEALING - FUEL LEAKOFF RAIL
BEARING

O-RING

O-RING (PACK OF 10)
O-RING

SIDE PLATE

SIDE CUTTER

BEARING

RING, BACK-UP
CENTER CUTTING EDGE KIT
END CUTTING EDGE KIT
SEAL

GUIDE RING

CLAMP - BRETEC ROCKBREAKER HOSES
O-RING

NUT

WASHER

WASHER

MOUNTING

FUSE

FUSE

NLA - SPACER

NIPPLE

2 REQUIRED

Unit of Measure
5.63 ea
2523.79 Ea

589 Ea
10.21 Ea
15.72 Ea
50.67 Ea

448 Fa

7.6 Ea

30.5 Ea

6.55 Ea
22.75 Ea

189 Ea
14,74 Ea
10.21 Ea

6.68 Ea
33.23 Ea
26.66 Ea

519 ca
12.12 ez

8.47 Ea
3239 Ea

9.73 Ea

0.87 Ea

270.99 Ea
241.79 Ea

12.9 Ea

4.23 Ea

2,87 Ea

0.2 Ea

3.18 Package of 10

0.2 Ea

2828 Fa
282.8 Ea
25.69 Ea
15.77 Ea
242.89 Ea
21485 Ea

6.32 Ea
16.88 Ea
34,99 Ea

0.54 Ea

35 Ea

33.22 Ea
16.58 Ea
61.73 Ea

4.38 Ea

1.65 Ea

5.09 Ea
13.43 Ea

List Price

WVDOH Contract Price

5.51
2470.79
5.86
10
15.39
49.61
4.39
7.44
29.86
6.41
22.27
185
14.43
10
6.54
32.53
26.1
5.08
11.87
8.29
31.72
9.53
0.85
265.3
236.71
12.63
414
2.81
0.2
311
0.2
276.86
276.86
25.15
15.44
237.79
210.34
6.19
16.53
34.26
0.53
3.43
32.52
16.23
60.43
4.29
162
4.98
13.15



'13811X
143481C2
143503A1
114402041
1440207X1
1440213X1
.1440313X1
1440320X1
114403291
1440330X1
'1440356X1
114404331
1440474X1
1440477X1
'1440479X1
14405001
14405031
14405151
14405221
1440528X1
14407121
1440716X1
1440717%1
1440993X1
1440994X1
'1441025X1
1441106X1
1441120X1
1441246X1
1441268X1
1441403X1
14414611
1441462X1
1441494X1
14415001
14416431
1441736X1
14417811
1441864X1
1441932X1
1442006X1
1442034X1
14421691
1442190X1
1442191X1
1442357X1
1442447X1
1442477X1
14424871
1442512X1

.GREASE NIPPLE

.AIR CLEANER
*SWITCH

‘NUT M12 P8 C

-NUT, HEX. - THIN, M6

NUT HEX M10 BRASS
Lockwasher M8
WASHER

NUT, HEX, - NYLOC, M10
NUT NYLOC M12

SOC.HD.SCREW M12 X 30
SCREW M10-16 H 10.9
CIRCLIP EXT

‘CIRCLIP
‘CIRCLIP
'BEARING BALL
'BEARING BALL
'CIRCLIP INT
'CIRCLIP EXT
CIRCLIP

BOLT M8 x 40
BOLT M12 x 30 Gr 10.9 ZN

‘M12X40HEX HEAD SETSCREW 10.9
‘'WASHER, COPPER - SEALING

PLUG
HEX. NUT - NYLOC 18MM FINE

BOLT M10 X 100 - ZINC (JSO 10.9)

O-RING

'NUT M20 Z2 THIN

BOLT M6-30 Z5F
CIRCLIP

NUT M8 Z5 LOCK
NUT Mé Z5 LOCK
NUT, NYLOC - M5
NUT Mé Z5 NYLOC
PIN

“PIN SPIROL 5-26

SEAL

Hex Bolt M10x60
NUT M10 Z5 LOCK
SCREW

SPLIT PIN - M4 X 20

‘CAP SCREW SOC.HD.M10 X 90

NUY NYLOC M12
LOCK NUT M16
ROLL PIN
GREASER-TAPERED
O RING

BOLT M10-130 5%
QIL-SEAL

1.77 Ea
181.46 Ea
61.18 Ea
0.2°Ea
0.31 Ea
2.26 Ea
0.2 Ea
391€a
0.26 Ea
1.47 Ea
0.78 Ea
1.28 Ea
3.5 Ea
2.91Ea
241°'Ea
50.19 Ea
62.65 Ea
1.28 Ea
0.2°Ea
8.09 Ea
1.77Ea
184 Ea
1.35Ea
1.08 Ea
7.01Ea
8.26 Ea
0.55 Ea
0.55 Ea
5.28 Ea
1.99 Ea
20.44 Ea
0.85 £a
258 Ea
0.43 Ea
0.22 Ea
1.46 Ea
0.37 Ea
29.24 Fa
13.34 Ea
0.49 Ea
7.1Ea
0.31 Ea
1.53 Ea
3.06 Ea
6.07 Ea
1.89 Ea
151 Ea
0.99 Ea
1.41 Ea
323 Ea

173
177.65
59.9
0.2
0.3
221
0.2
3.83
0.25
1.44
0.76
1.25
3.43
2.85
2.36
49.14
61.33
1.25
0.2
7.92
1.73
18
132
1.06
6.86
8.09
0.54
0.54
5.17
1.95
20.01
0.83
253
0.42
0.22
1.43
0.36
28.63
13.06
0.48
6.95
0.3
15

5.94
1.85
1.48
0.97
138
3.16



1442560X1
1442621X1
1442622X1
1442669X1
1442710X1
1442739X1
1442852X1
1442856X1
1442864X1
1442891X1
1442896X1
1442901X1
1442961X1
1442965X1
14429841
1442992X1
1443615X1
1444403X1
1444744X1
1456014M91
1456056M91
1456237M92
1456238M1
1456240M1
1457738M1
1458385M1
1458633M3
1458704M1
1458814M91
1459224M91
1459225M1
1459415M1
1459758M91
1459809M1
1459811M2
1459812M2
1459813M1
1459908M52
1452018M591
1462201M3
1462583M1
1462584M1
1462790M91
1462504M1
1465955M1
1466101M1
1468982M1
1468983M1
1468999M2
1469278M1

PLUG

CIL-SEAL

SNAP RING

BOLT HEX M20 X 120 GRADE 10.9
SEAL

NUT NYLOC M16

NLA - WASHER

PIN

PIN CLEVIS

O-RING

WASHER - M6 (SPRING)

BOLT

SPLIT PIN

SPLIT PIN 4 X 25

PIN COTTER 10.0X50.0

PIN COTTER 3-16

NUT

DOWEL

RING SEALING COPPER

CABLE

HOSE ASSY.

PLATE, COUPLING - PUMP DRIVE SHAFT
BUSHING LARGE

BOLT

SHIM

STRIP

PAD-NEOPRENE

SEAL

BUZZER

cLup

CLIP

SPACER

SHAFT - HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE
HOSE

BOLT, WHEEL - AGCO REAR AXLE
NUT, WHEEL - REAR

WASHER, SPECIAL - REAR WHEELS
SHAFT DRIVE

ELBOW

TOOTH, BUCKET

PLATE-CLAMP

CLAMP SEGMENT

MIRROR

INNER TUBE, FRONT - 18"

CABLE

BALL JOINT

CLEVIS

PIN

PIN

PIN

10.39 Ea
0.2 Ea
1.19 Ea
16.14 Ea
7.64 Ea
0.27 Ea
5.29 Ea
16 Ea
0.24 Ea
3.73 Ea
0.2 Ea
3.85Ea
0.2 Ea
0.2 Ea
1.84 Ea
0.2 Ea
0.2 Ea
3.37 Ea
0.49 Ea
21.17 Ea
259.09 Ea
482.72 Ea
26.12 Ea
0.92 Ea
4,34 Ea
0.87 Ea
10.64 Ea
0.58 Ea
1891 Ea
104,19 Ea
16.1 Ea
12.78 Ea
140.41 Ea
6.74 Ea
16.58 Ea
21.36 Ea
28.15 Ea
767.7 Ea
4741 Ea
25.1 Ea
0.8 Ea
1.6 Ea
49.68 Ea
137.45 Ea
114.84 Ea
8.08 Ea
17.38 Ea
4,77 Ea
102.11 Ea
16 Ea

10.17
0.2
1.17
15.8
7.48
0.26
5.13
1.57
0.23
3.65
0.2
3.77
6.2
0.2
18

0.2
0.2
33
0.48
20.73
28.48
472.58
25.57
0.9
4.25
0.85
10.42
0.57
18.51
102
15.76
12.51
137.46
6.6
16.23
20.91
27.56
751.58
46.41
24.57
0.78
1.57
48.64
134.56
112.43
7.31
17.02
4.67
99.97
1.57



1469279M1
-1469349M91-PTO
11469418M91
1463426M92
1469427M1
:1469430M91
1469497M1
1469524M1
1469530M91
1469538M91
1469609M2
1469634M3
1469640M92
1469701M92
1469702M91
1469751M1
.1469813M2
1469851M1
1470065M1
1470214M92
'1470224M91
1470232M1
1470338M1
1470375M1
1470376M1
1470377M1
1470421M1
1470592M1
1470593M91
1470972M1
1470973M1
1471011M91
1471077M1
1471152M1
1471194M1
1471196M1
1471279M91
1471300M1
1471327M3
1471339M1
1471409M1
1471419M91
'1471430M92
1471544M91
1471640M1
1471705M1
1471751M1
1471767M92
1471821M1
1471822M1

CLEVIS
TIE ROD

‘NLA - UNIVERSAL JOINT

CABLE
CABLE
CABLE
BUSH

‘ROD MOUNTING

SWITCH

CAP FILLER

DECAL

BOLT, "U" - LOADER SIDE FRAME
SUPERCEEDED PART

CABLE

CABLE

COVER SWITCH BLANK

NUT

SENDER, TRANSMISSION QIL TEMPERATUR
RESERVOIR, BRAKE HYDRAULIC FLUID

‘PUMP HYDRAULIC
“TUBE ASSY.

INDICATOR

SPRING, RETAINING - LOADER BUCKET GU#.

THREADED MOUNT PLATE

TOP PLATE-CLAMP

CLAMP SEGMENT

EDGING STRIP

SPRING

BELT SAFETY

PAD ANTI SLIP

SNAP RING

CONTROL

PIN

BUSH

SENDER - WATER TEMPERATURE
RUBBER MOULDING - GLASS RETAINING
LIGHT

PAD NEOPRENE

PIN

ROD

PIN

CYLINDER MASTER

PUMP HYDRAULIC

PUMP HYDRAULIC

HOSE

BUSHING LARGE

TUBE

TUBE

FASTENER - DZUS (PACK OF 10)
RETAINER - DZUS FASTENER

12.77 Ea
131.18 Fa
77.56 Ea
139.62 Ea
155.83 Ea
140.35
4.83 Ea
71.35Ea
28.76 Fa
33.54.E
21.74 Ea
24.78 Ea
629.39.Ea
194,07 Ea
177.49 Ea
3.25'Ea
27.71 Ea
19.21 Ea
118.35 Ea
332383 Ea
239.87 Ea
24.98 Ea
21.03 Ea
2.69 Ea
11Ea
1.47 Ea
15.88 Ea
5.75 Ea
176.2 Ea
2,62 Ea
13.3 Ea
202.65 Ea
7112 Ea
3831 Ea
104.92 Ea
83.46 Fa
64.11 Ea
6.67 Ea
19.33 Ea
44.43 Ea
119.25 Ea
530.5 Ea
2793.88 Ea
1876.11 Ea
2393 Ea
10.89 Ea
126.7 Ea
35.74 Ea
32.91 Package of 10
0.24 Ea

125
12843
75.93
136.69
152.56
137.4
4.73
69.85
28.16
32.84
21.28
24.26
616.17
189.99
173.76
3.18
27.13
18.81
115.86
3254.03
234.83
24.46
20.59
2.63
1.08
1.44
15.55
5.63
172.5
2.56
13.02
198.39
69.63
37.51
102,72
81.71
62.76
6.53
18.92
43.5
116.75
519.36
2735.21
1836.71
23.43
10.66
124.04
34.99
32.22
0.23



1471828M91
1471830M1
1471832M1
1471834M91
1471843M2
1471844M1
1471845M91
1471851M2
1471883M91
1471920M1
1471975M92
1471977M91
1471978M91
1471982M91
1472072M1
1472144M1
1472158M92
1472160M4
1472188M1
1472354M91
1472357M91
1472428M1
1472429M91
1472440M91
1472450M1
1472524M2
1472623M1
1472733M91
1472745M91
1472870M91
1473135M1
1473634M91
1473839M91
1473847M91
1473848M92
1473882M93W01
1473951M3
1474016M1
1474020M1
1474186M3
1474188M1
1474243M1
1474368M91
1474373M91
1474383M91
1474498M96
1474503M92
1474548M2
1474631M92W01
1474685M1

SWITCH

KNOB

RING

ROD MOUNTING

BOOT

KNCB

ROD MOUNTING

BOOT

HARNESS

DECAL, WARNING - LDR. BUCKET TEETH GL
CYLINDER, BRAKE MASTER.

CABLE

COUPLING, FLEXIBLE - STEERING COLUMN
PIVOT

SYMBOL BEACON

KNOB

SWITCH

COUPLING

SOCKET

BALL-JOINT

SHAFT DRIVE

TUBE

TUBE

TUBE

DECAL

SCREW 10-0.62 NCBE1 PAN

SUPPCRT

BATTERY TERMINAL, POSITIVE
GAUGE

HOSE ASSY.

PLUG BLANKING

BATTERY TERMINAL, NEGATIVE
MIRROR INTERNAL ROPS

BLADE WIPER FR/RR

ARM WIPER REAR

WHEEL, REAR - W15L X 24, TEREX WHITE
TYRE, FRONT - 10.5/80-18, 10 PLY I3
HOSE

INNERTUBE BOA IN TYRE

GLASS

GLASSCHEIBE

BLOCK

TUBE

TUBE

TUBE

HARNESS

LEVER - LOADER OPERATING

PIN

FRONT WHEEL 9 X 18 (TEREX WHITE)
STUD

24.35 Ea
13.42 Ea
342 Ea
48,69 Ea
52.93 Ea
14.04 Ea
40.74 Ea
26.06 Ea
39.17 Ea
63.25 Ea
179.29 Ea
74.27 Ea
182,99 Ea
3.27 Ea
372 Ea
6.24 Ea
152.1 Ea
253.53 Ea
1.35Ea
143.84 Ea
715.63 Ea
247.86 Ea
99 Ea
1001.75 Ea
7.28 Ea
0.2 Ea
52.66b Ea
6.41 Ea
2643 Ea
41.67 Ea
1.19 Ea
6.41 Ea
31.57 Ea
3739 Ea
26,24 Ea
573.19 Ea
851.62 Ea
89.31 Ea
229.79 Ea
367.08 Ea
119.85 Ea
34.07 Ea
43 Ea
62.41 Ea
1959 Ea
£85.81 Ea
113.32 Ea
60.26 Ea
360.51 Ea
7.16 Ea

23.84
13.14
3.35
47.67
51.82
13.75
39.88
25.51
38.35
61.92
175.52
72.71
179.15
3.2
3.64
6.11
148.91
248.21
132
140.82
700.6
242.65
56.92
$80.71
7.13
0.2
51.55
6.28
25.87
40.79
117
6.28
30.91
36.6
25.69
561.15
833.74
87.43
224.96
359.37
117.33
33.35
42.1
61.1
191.79
671.41
110.94
58.99
352.94
7.01



|1474690M1
1474693M1
1474720M91
'1474739M91
1474781M93
.1474785M91
1474858M91
1474980M91
-1475052M92
1475082Ma1
1475454M1
'1475495M91
1475496M92
11475499M91
1475554M1
1475562M93
1475572M91
1475620M1
1475777M1
1475805M1
1475810M91
1475893M91
1475912M1
1475950M01
149700740758
1586-1651K
1605320M1
1605369M1
1605446M1
1605890M1
1605965M92
1606012M1
1606058M1
1606345M1
1606464M1
1606482M94
1606486M96
1606495M1
1606502M94
1606521M94
1606532M94
1606575M1
1606681M92
1606735M1
1606795M1
1606890M91
1607009M1
1607689M1
1607690M1
1608541M1

NUT

SPACER - STRG. RAM PIN, 4WD ONLY
VALVE BLOCK

CABLE, HANDBRAKE

SIDE LIGHT

MIRROR

‘LIGHT TAIL

TUBE

_TUBE ASSY.

LEVER
LATCH

:BALL JOINT - THROTTLE CABLE

CABLE - FOOT THROTTLE W/O SWIVEL

“SWITCH

SEAL

'HARNESS
.SLEEVE

GEAR
GLASS
SPRING

‘NLA - BEACON 30E TRACTAIRE

SHAFT DRIVE

PROFILE

GRILLE

PIN

UJKIT

RING SPECIAL

SEAL

WIPER RING-40*50%7*10
BUSHING LARGE

VALVE, CHECK - C/MOUNT STAB. CYLINDER

BUSH
WIPER RING
BUSHING LARGE

SEAL

PACKAGE SEALS
PACKAGE SEALS
SEAL

KIT GASKET
PACKAGE SEALS
PACKAGE SEALS
WIPER RING
PACKAGE SEALS
RING BACK-UP
JOINT

KIT

SEAL

LOCK NUT
LOCK NUT M30
RING RETAINING

1.04 Ea
2551 Ea
2525.36 Ea
121.02 Ea
390.77 Ea
73.18 Ea
70.48 Ea
75.22 Ea
47.6 Ea
201.71:Ea
6.11Ea
40.32 Ea
42.03 Ea
59.41°Ea
453 Ea
447.67 Ea
406.48 Ea
501.25 Ea
357.67 Ea
342 Ea
130.46 Ea
86.88 Ea
49.76 Ea
1276.44 Ea
96.31 Ea
67.17 Ea
45.64 Ea
3.18 Ea
13.77 Ea
110.06 Ea
3582.37 Ea
209.79 Ea
14.31 Ea
34.57 Ea
5.82 Ea
31.26 Ea
33.95 Ea
8.26 Ea
21.29 Ea
42.89 Ea
31.26 Ea
7.03 Ea
7.16 Ea
1.6 Ea
31.49 Ea
26.06 Ea
20.44 Ea
12.9 Ea
20.32 Ea
22.78 Ea

1.02
24.97
2472.33
118.48
382.56
71.64
69
73.64
46.6
197.47
5.98
39.47
41.15
58.16
4.43
438.27
397.94
490,72
350.16
3.35
127.72
85.06
48.72
1249.63
94.29
65.76
44.68
3.11
13.48
107.75
3507.14
205.38
14.01
33.84
5.7
30.6
33.24
8.09
20.84
41.99
30.6
6.88
7.01
1.57
30.83
25.51
20.01
12.63
19.89
223



1609038M1
1609328M1
1609403M1
1609433M1
1609859M1
1611049M1
1660192M1
1660323M1
1660324M91
1660765M1
1661547M92
1661617M91
1661918M91
1661952M1
1661954M91
1662226M1
1662382M1
1662726M2
1663175M91
1663254M1
1664405M1
1664491M2
1664589M1
1665962M91
1667175M1
1667262M35
1667264M95
1667580M1
1668803M91
1668816M2
1670913M51
1671699M1
1674071M92
1674250M1
1674637M92
1675010M91
1675367M2
1676387M92
1676470M91
16779X
1678303M1
1678390M1
1678517M2
1679223M2
1679296M1
1679410M1
1679693M91
1679932M2
1680040MS1
1680189M1

GUIDE

RING CUSHIONING
BUSHING,LARGE

O-RING

SNAP RING

PIN HEX HD SPECIAL
SHIM

SPRING

LEVER

STUD

CAM

SUPPORT

LINK

PISTON

GAUGE

PULLEY EXT FAN

CRANK

OIL-SEAL

SENDER, TRANSMISSION TEMPERATURE
RETAINER

TIE MM T30S

BEARING

WASHER

DIPSTICK

GASKET

COVER

COVER

STUD

PIN

SWITCH, LIGHTS

HOSE ASSY.

RETAINER

CLAMP EXHAUST 54MM ID
GASKET

TRACTORMETER
PROTECTOR

SCREW

CYLINDER WHEEL

CLAMP EXHAUST 57MM ID
BALL STELL

HALF SHAFT - REAR AXLE
REFLECTCR

SENDER

SWITCH, NEUTRAL SAFETY
WASHER

SPRING

PRECLEANER

CLp

ARM

COUPLING SLEEVE, SPLINED

167.52 Ea
26.89 Ea
704.73 Ea
2,94 Ea
6.38 Fa
26.31 Ea
24.02 Ea
5.22 Ea
248.88 Ea
42.03 Ea
11.97 Ea
77.69 Ea
172.44 Ea
386.67 Ea
110.79 Ea
113.02 Ea
43.27 Ea
32.25 Ea
6.7 Ea
24.66 Ea
0.2 Ea
7.18 Ea
22.03 Ea
11.93 Ea
7.52 Ea
875.66 Ea
391.21 Ea
20.86 Fa
159.16 Ea
120.41 Ea
142.98 Ea
3.25Ea
12.61 EFa
6.06 Ea
128.24 Ea
323.15Ea
60.29 Ea
212,37 Ea
15.91 Ea
5.69 Ea
531.75 Ea
6.74 Ea
147.76 Ea
49 Ea
7.34 Ea
21.36 Ea
90.37 Ea
7.4 Ea
375.36 Ea
160.59 Ea



1680191M1
1680263M1
1681786M1
1682557Ma1
1682818M1
1683324M1
1683437M1
1683738M2
1683872M1
1683879M1
1685031M92
"1685067M1
. 1685071M3
1686042M91
1686043M92
1686085M1
-1686281M1
1686282M1
1686283M1
1686284M2
1686287M92
1686289M1
1686359M1
1686407M1
1686408M1
1686452M1
1686461M3
1686478M91
1686569M2
1686740M1
1686796M1
1686928M91
1686991M1-FTO
1686992M1
1687018M2
1687111M1
1687148M94
1687314M52
1687629M91
1687647M1
1687785M4
1688222M3
1688527M1
1688699M1
1688717M51,
1688718M94
1688965M91
1690775M2
1690780M2
1691104M3

PLUG 5112241 M/D2504
COUPLING

COLLAR

CABLE

SPRING

RELAY

PLATE LARGE

NUT

NUT

KNOB

PUMP - STEERING
CONE - SYNCHROMESH

.GEAR

GEAR
GEAR

'PLUNGER

NUT

WASHER

SPOCL
SPRING
RESTRICTOR
STOP

DISC

SHAFT

WASHER

GASKET

GEAR

PIPE

GASKET

TUBE

BEARING

VALVE

VALVE - SOCLENOQID

BODY VALVE

GASKET - STEERING/TRMSN./BRAKE PUMPS
PLATE DRIVE 785731/3
NLA - TUBE ASSY.

NLA - TUBE

FILTER

ELEMENT - HYDR. SUCTION FILTER
JOINT

GASKET

NLA - BOLT

SHAFT

GEAR

GEARBOX - 4WD 5IDE POD
HOUSING

DECAL - "20F"

-DECAL - "20F"

MUFFLER

16 Ea
109.15 Ea
17.62 Ea
86.81 Ea
9.6 Ea
16.52'Ea
9.45 Ea
0.97 Ea
192 Ea
33.61Ea
1384.03 Ea
498.66 Ea
1354.8 Ea
441.04 Ea
512.88 Ea
18.75'Ea
79.15 Ea
4.34 Ea
73.69 Ea
21.29 Ea
14.74'Fa
5.33 Ea
41.36 Ea
179.27 Ea
18.54 Ea
2.31 Ea
181.22 Ea
66.32 Ea
11Ea
28.27 Ea
1310.9 Ea
595.41 Ea
174.61 Ea
42.8 Ea
342 Ea
171.86 Ea
23365 Ea
39.89 Ea
313.17 Ea
87.63 Ea
385.27 Ea
6.74 Ea
14.66 Ea
728.05 Ea
238.72 Ea
4498.92 Ea
1451.83 Ea
33.46 Ea
33.46 Ea
1134.01 Ea

1.57
106.86
17.25
84.99
9.4
16.17
9.25
0.95
1.88
32.9
1354.97
488.19
1326.35
431.78
502.11
18.36
77.49
4.25
72.14
20.84
14.43
5.22
40.49
175.51
18.15
2.26
177.41
64.93
1.08
27.68
1283.37
582.91
170.94
41.9
335
168.25
22874
39.05
306.59
85.79
377.18
6.6
14.35
712.76
233.71
4404.44
1421.34
32.76
32.76
1110.2



1691233M1
1691235M4
1691238M1
1691235M1
1691240M1
1691242M3
1691243M3
1691244M3
1691246M1
1691249M1
1691257M1
1691260M1
1691261M1
1691263M2
1691264M2
1691268M2
1691271M2
1691285M92
1691290M2
1601291M92
1691294M93
1691299M1
1691300M1
1691301M2
1691302M2
1691304M1
1691305M3
1691306M1
1691307M2
1691309M2
1691310M1
1691311M1
1691312M1
1691316M1
1691318M1
1691322M3
1691327M94
1691328M91
1691331M3
1691332M2
1691334M1
1691335M2
1691337M2
1691338M2
1691339M1
1691340M1
1691341M2
1691352M2
1691354M1
1691356M92

SPLIT PIN/SAFETY PIN
COVER

SPACER

SHIM

SHIM

SHIM

SHIM

SHIM

CARRIER

BUSHING LARGE
WASHER THRUST
SHAFT

GEAR, 38T - STD. PTO
PLATE LARGE
SUPPORT

WASHER THRUST
BUSHING LARGE
RESTRICTOR

GEAR

GEAR

GEAR

BUSHING LARGE
SPACER

WASHER THRUST
PLATE LARGE

SPRING PLATE
PISTON

SEAL - CLUTCH HOUSING
RETAINER

WASHER THRUST
SHIM

SHIM

SHIM

WASHER THRUST
WASHER THRUST
WASHER THRUST
SHAFT - 4WD SIDE POD
COVER

LEVER

LEVER

WASHER

FORK

RAIL, SELECTOR - 3RD/4TH
RAIL

FORK

SELECTOR

PIN

SPOOL

PISTON

PIPE

26.15 Ea
454.74 Ea
55.97 Ea
2.38 Ea
1.79 Ea
5.56 Ea
4.23 Ea
4.44 Ea
1961.73 Ea
57.82 Ea
61.99 Ea
345.86 Ea
556.31 Ea
7.8 Ea
165.67 Ea
37.29 Ea
847.59 Ea
25.46 Ea
376.55 Ea
437.28 Ea
481.24 Ea
30.47 Ea
121.07 Ea
24.35 Ea
189.22 Ea
69.37 Ea
144.69 Ea
16.46 Ea
39.77 Ea
19.23 Ea
4.59 Ea
3.18 Ea
3.18 ea
45.84 Ea
25.66 Ea
20.09 Ea
351.66 Ea
484.45 Ea
384.08 Ea
377.96 Ea
4.1 Ea
530.83 Ea
184.64 Ea
17795 Ea
809.22 Ea
69.27 Ea
39.08 Ea
4497 Ea
25.88 Ea
3122 Ea

25.6
445.19
54.79
2.33
1.75
5.44
4.14
4.35
1920.53
56.61
60.69
338.6
544.63
7.64
162.19
36.51
829.79
24.93
363.64
428.1
471.13
23.83
118.53
23.84
185.25
67.91
141.65
16.11
38.93
18.83
4.49
3.11
3.11
44.88
25.12
19.67
344.28
474.28
376.01
370.02
4.01
519.68
180.76
174.21
792.23
67.82
38.26
44.03
25.34
30.56



1691363M91
11691365M1
1691368M1
1691369M2
11691370M1
-1691467M1
1691460M2
1691491M1
1691492M1
1691493M1
/1691550M1
*1691808M91
1691849M93
1692004M1
1692152M1
1692153M1
11692154M1
1692155M1
*1692156M1
1692157M1
1692176M91
1692234M92
1692467M91
1692469M94
1692725M91
1692734M1
1693212M91
1693213M1
1693214M91
1693220M91
1603221M91
1693296M91
1693305M93
1693306M93
1693314M1
1693362M1
1693380M1
1693383M1
1693385M1
1693387M1
1693389M1
1693412M1
1693445M1
1693474M1
1693631M2
1603645M1
1603715M91
1603732M2
1693733M1
1693734M1

ELBOW

PIPE

SEAL

SEAL

SPACER

TORQUE CONVERTOR
PLATE DRIVE 765692/3
PLATE LARGE
OIL-SEAL

PIN

COUPLING

TUBE

LINK

HOSE

PISTON

PIN

SPRING

PLATE LARGE

PLATE LARGE

PLATE LARGE

TUBE

CLUTCH ASSY. - NEWAGE TRANSMISSION
GEAR ASSY. - DOUBLE, WITH BUSH

SUPPORT

PINION

PLUG

STATOR

SCREW

ROTOR

COVER
GOVERNOR
VALVE BLOCK
KING PIN/STUB AXLE - R/H
KING PIN/STUB AXLE - L/H
NUT

CLIP

SPRING

COVER

SHAFT

GEAR

WASHER THRUST
BEARING NEEDLE
DECAL

BOLT

CAP

SEAL

ELEMENT - HYDR. FILTER, 20 MICRON

GEAR
GEAR
PINION

72.77 Ea
22.02 Ea
4.73 Ea
4.22 Ea
39.64 Ea
2226.8 Ea
107.19 Ea
50.06 Ea
5.14 Ea
20.25 Ea
48.69 Ea
42.28Ea
213.09°Ea
18.23 Ea
166.6 Ea
3.49 Ea
2.69°Ea
1082 Ea
16.23 Ea
12,73 Ea
95.26 Fa
2811.99 Ea
478.93 Fa
780.79 Ea
488.41 Ea
71.21 Ea
237.56 Ea
2 Ea
379.99 Ea
31.62 Ea
5.76 Ea
241193 Ea
896.12 Ea
707.49 Ea
94.6 Ea
54.86 Ea
8.37 Ea
375.56 Ea
85.28 Ea
342.75 Ea
5.8 Ea

13 Ea
2.18 Ea
64.44 Ea
82.83 Ea
0.85 Ea
23.43 Ea
731.73 Ea
504.28 Ea
370.17 Ea

71.24
21.56
4.63
4.13
38.81
2180.04
104.94
49.01
5.03
19.82
47.67
41.39
208.62
17.85
163.1
3.42
2.63
10.59
15.89
12.46
93.26
2752.94
468.87
764.39
478.15
69.71
232,57
1.96
372.01
30.96
5.64
2361.28
877.3
692.63
92,61
53.71
8.19
367.67
83.49
335.55
5.68
1.27
2.13
63.09
81.09
0.83
2294
716.36
493.69
362.4



1693735M1
1693736M1
1693921M93
1693939M2
1694025M1
1694080M1
1694089M2
1694353M1
1694948M91
1694979M1
1694980M1
1694985M92
1695207M93
1695314M1
1695677M4
1696165M1
1696186M94
1696477M1
1696584M94
1696586M1
1696650M1
1698585M2
1698670M91
1698715M91
1699034M1-PTO
1699765M1
1731440M1
1734-0055W-PTO
173850-1
1748324M1
1749562M1
1749798M91
1749973M1
175027-1
175163A1
1752792M2
1754348M1
1754350M2
1754368M1
180409M1
180474M1
1805981M1
1806311M1
1806314M1
1806315M1
180901M91
180908M1
180924M2
180925M2
180940M1

WASHER

ROLLER

PISTON

STUD

PIN CLEVIS

RETAINER

PIPE EXHAUST
SPRING

CLAMP

RING LOCKING

SEAL RING

TAP

HOUSING

SHAFT

GASKET

SLEEVE

TOOL BOX,

CLIP CABLE

LEVER

PLATE LARGE

CLIP RETAINING

BUSH

CYLINDER, BRAKE MASTER
STEM

COMMUTATOR

Hex Head Bolt M4x12
DECAL WARN MAINT GER
BONNET *5*
CONNECTCR. HOUSING
O RING

SEAL

PACKAGE SEALS

SEAL

PIN

GASKET (PACK OF 2)
SPIKE - DIGGER STABILISER FEET
SPRING

NLA - VALVE

PIN

PIN

GASKET

LINK

BALL STELL

SEAL

SEAL

PIN ASSY., HINGED - SWINGING DRAWEAR
CAP

BLOCK

BLOCK

SPRING

4.83 Ea
0.2 Ea
183.48 Ea
57.69 Ea
36.17 Ea
2.62 Ea
1224.79 Ea
7.99 Ea
5.61 Ea
7.59 Ea
13.21 Ea
59.72 Ea
804.2 Ea
148.61 Ea
2.76 Ea
35.72 Ea
219.74 Ea
3.06 Ea
307.77 Ea
22.68 Ea
3.18 Ea
65.22 Ea
209.48 Ea
281.31 Ea
121.99 Ea
0.2 Ea
9.16 Ea
2269.31 Ea
4.1 Ea
2.94 Ea
453 Ea
18.02 Ea
9.6 Ea
0.64 Ea
32.67 Ea
205.85 Ea
29.82 Ea
93.28 Ea
7.34 Ea
2.5 Ea
042 Ea
40.62 Ea
10.48 Ea
8.32 Ea
0.43 Ea
66.02 Ea
30.27 Ea
60.24 Ea
36.94 Ea
3.98 Ea

4.73
0.2
179.63
56.48
3541
2.56
1199.07
7.82
5.49
7.43
12.93
58.47
787.31
145.49
2.7
34.97
215.13
3
301.31
22.2
3.11
63.85
205.08
275.4
119.43
6.2
8.97
2221.65
4.01
2.88
443
17.64
9.4
0.63
31.%8
201.53
25.19
91.32
7.19
245
0.41
39.77
10.26
8.15
0.42
64.63
29.63
58.97
36.16
39



180979M2
180981M1
180990M1
1810301M92
181041M1
'1810503M92
1810556M91
1810678Mo1
1810680M92
'1810741M91
1810742M91
'1810743M91
1810748M91
1810760M91
1810761M91
1810769M93
1810843M92
1810852M91
1810882M91
1810917M94
181094iM91-PTO
1810950M91
1810992Mo1
1810593M81
181124M1
181345M2
182582M1
183029M1-PTO
183614M2
183623M93
183630M1
184182M3
184273M1
184441M1
1846011M1
184891M91
1850090M92
185021A1
1850747M2
1850009M91
1851626M1
1851654M1
1853148M1
185425M1
1860038M1
1860503M93
1860678M1
1860725M2
1860829M2
1860833M1

NUT

END CAP - REAR LIFT COVER

PIN

PACKAGE SEALS

WASHER

KIT, SEAL - ORBITROL UNIT

KIT, SEAL - BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER
KIT

PACKAGE SEALS

PACKAGE SEALS

'PACKAGE SEALS

KIT

'PACKAGE SEALS

PACKAGE SEALS

‘PACKAGE SEALS

PACKAGE SEALS
PACKAGE SEALS
KIT, SEAL REPAIR - HYDRAULIC PUMP

"PACKAGE SEALS
'PACKAGE SEALS

KIT - O RINGS

KIT

KIT - BOOT REPLACEMENT, L/H
KIT - BOOT REPLACEMENT, R/H
SCREW

GEAR

SPRING

SHIM

SPRING

TOGGLE

RACE

GASKET (PACK OF 5)

NUT

WASHER

NLA - OIL-SEAL

TUBE

BEARING - TAPER ROLLER
POPPET VALVE

O-RING

.BEARING - TAPER ROLLER

SEAL

COCK

SPRING

OIL-SEAL

PISTON

BEARING - TAPER ROLLER
PLATE LARGE

SCREW

BOX

SHAFT

22.64 Ea
34.18 Ea
9.13 Ea
31.26 Ea
3.5 Ea
127.86 Ea
36.4 Ea
40.69 Ea
10.89 Ea
138.15 Ea
215.4 Ea
114.51 Ea
38.6 Ea
33.71 Ea
10.52 Ea
68 Ea
83.7 Ea
145.85 Ea
8.44 Ea
4.14 Ea
21.22 Ea
43.82 Ea
28.45 Ea
28.57 Ea
4.95 Ea
34.87 Ea
124.01 Ea
1.6 Ea
7.16 Ea
97.43 E2
55.1Ea
8.81 Ea
5.26 Ea
7.17 Ea
49 Ea
3107.75 Ea
47.07 ea
37.67 Ea
0.32 Ea
52,98 Ea
1.53 Ea
17.62 Ea
519 Ea
19.52 Ea
42,03 Ea
44.65 Ea
3457 Ea
3453 Ea
231,93 Ea
342.55 Ea

22.16
33.46
8.94
30.6
3.43
125.17
35.64
39.84
10.66
135.25
210.88
112.11
37.79
33
10.3
66.57
81.94
142.79
8.26
4.05
20.77
429
27.85
27.97
4.85
34.14
121.41
157
7.01
95.38
53.94
8.62
5.15
7.02
4.8
3042.45
46.08
36.88
0.31
51.87
15
17.25
5.08
19.11
41.15
43.71
33.84
33.8
227.06
335.36



1860834M2
1860838M1
1860882M1
1860900M2
1860913M1
1860956M1
1860958M1
1860959M1
1860960M2
1860964M2
1860965M2
1861106M91
186128M91
1861633M91
1861676M91
1862425M1
1862576M2
1862841M92
1863388M92
1863389M1
1863391M
1863394M92
1864852M1
1864869M1
186519M1
186580M1
186581M1
1866545M2
1866552M1
1866557M2
1867031M1
1867294M2
1867423M1
1867425M1
1867909M1
1868435M3
1868456M1
1868459M1
1868466M1
1868469M1
1868485M1
1868538M4
1868741M1
1868742M1
1868743M1
1869060M1
1869074M1
1869075M1
1869104M91
1869107M1

WASHER THRUST
SEAL

PLATE LARGE

STUD

BUSHING LARGE

PIN LARGE

CLEVIS

SEAL

GASKET

DISC, BRAKE - LINED
DISC, BRAKE - UNLINED
BEARING

ELBOW S0#
BALL-JOINT

ROD

TIE 385MM T50L
GUIDE

BRACKET

SPRING

HEAD

BEAM, CASTING
HITCH FRAME

PIN

SHAFT

SPRING

O-RING

PISTON RING - CLUTCH
WASHER

GEAR - CREEPER GEARBOX

COUPLING
SWITCH

PIN

PLATE LARGE
PLATE LARGE
PIN

BODY VALVE
GASKET
BUSHING
SEAL
SPRING
WASHER
COUPLING
PLUG
O-RING
OIL-SEAL
DRAWBAR
CENTRALIZER
DISC

PIVOT
WASHER

9.33 Ea
4.22 Ea
1801.04 Ea
5.94 Ea
12.24 Ea
56.96 Ea
127.92 Ea
5.38 Ea
2,81 Ea
54,39 Ea
178 Ea
261.39 Ea
33.21 Ea
7.4 Ea
197.53 Ea
0.2 Ea
57.82 Ea
276.71 Ea
335.88 Ea
85.11 Ea
USED ON 08186 390.31 Ea
2537.52 Ea
0.92 Ea
26.8 Ea
7.3 Ea
20.32 Ea
2393 Ea
23.74 Ea
124.75 Ea
47.84 Ea
93.74 Ea
36.66 Ea
190.36 Ea
513.62 Ea
37.97 Ea
76.79 Ea
1.1 Ea
16.34 Ea
3.11Ea
11lEa
2.38 Ea
105.38 Ea
12.8 Ea
0.2 Ea
1.04 Ea
964.32 Ea
7.83 Ea
12.54 Ea
22933 Ea
26,77 Ea

9.13
413
1763.22
5.82
11.98
55.76
125.23
5.27
2.75
53.25
17.43
255.9
3251
7.24
193.38
0.2
56.61
270.9
328.83
83.32
382.11
2484.23
0.9
26.24
7.15
19.89
23.43
23.24
12213
46.84
91.77
35.89
186.36
502.83
37.17
75.18
1.08
16
3.04
1.08
233
103.17
12.53
0.2
1.02
944.07
7.67
12.28
224,51
26.21



1869119M1
1869138M1
1869218M1
1869219M1
1869272M1
1869491M1
1869529M2
"1869830M2
1870011M1
1870219M93
1870225M1
1870240M1
1870244M1
1870810M1
1870811M1
-1870859M1
1870860M1
1871782M3
1872044M1
'1872134M952
1872240M1
1874033M3
1874445M93
1874520M91
1875439M1
1875516M93
1875595M91
1875716M2
1876220M1
1876289M93
1876534M91
1877718M92
1877721M92
1881527M1
1881931M91
1882958M1
1884170M1
1884795M1
1885104M91
1886135M1
1886546M91
1886563M1
1887719M1
1887748M91
1887986M1-PTO
'1890149M1
1890318M1
1893789M1
1893861M1
1854415M1

PIPE
SCREW
CLIp
RETAINER
SPACER
COVER
GASKET
DISC
SHIM
SHAFT
BUSHING LARGE
SUPPORT
PIN
QOIL-SEAL
PISTON
SEAL

-PLATE LARGE
.CAMSHAFT
“SPRING

VALVE CHECK
SPRING

COLLAR

CAP FILLER
STRAP

WASHER

LEVER

Cup

GROMMET

TIE 270MM LK2A

.CABLE

CAP
TRACTORMETER

PRESSURE SWITCH

RING BACKUP

BEARING - TAPER ROLLER

O-RING

-BACKRING-64.06%3*02

OIL-SEAL

ROD PISTON
ELEMENT
PACKAGE SEALS
STUD

SEAL

CAP, BRAKE FLUID RESERVOIR

PLUG

BUSHING LARGE
BRAKE SPRING
O-RING
WASHER

KIT SPRING

154.12 Ea
0.85Ea
9.97 Ea
6.74 Ea
1.53 Ea

29.32 Ea
0.97 Ea
262 Ea

87.97 Ea

113.36 Ea

32.91Ea

515.6 Ea

33.21Ea
4.1 Ea
107.44 Ea
7.45=Ea
19.32.Ea

748.12 Ea

28.69 Ea
25.46 Ea
10.4:Ea
12.36 Ea
20.86 Ea
80.33 Ea
57.44 Ea
85.04 Ea
10.89 E=
6.33 Ea
0.2:Ea
27.84-Fa
34 Ea
264.41 Ea
10.21 ks
8.99 Ea
80.45 Ea
0.2 Ea
4.83 Ea
26.06 Ea
1122.97 Ea
11.52 Ea
21.29 Ea
12.91 Ea
5.99 Ea

11202 Ea

10711 Ea
233 Ea
2.33 Ea
342 Ea

36.25 Ea

28.08 Ea

150.88
0.83
9.76

6.6

15
28.7
0.95
2.56
86.12
110.98
32.22
504.77
32,51
4.01

105.18

7.24

18.91
73241
28.09
24.93
10.18
121
20.42
78.64
56.23
83.25
10.66
6.2

0.2
27.26
33.29
258.86
10

88
78.76
0.2
4.73
25.51
1099.39
11.28
20.84
18.51
5.86

109.67

104.86
2.28
2.28
3.35

35.49
27.49



1895243M91
1895244M1
1895250M1
1895729M1
1895730M1
1895942M1
1897151M1
1897152M1
1897164M1
1897290M1
1897312M1
1897413M1
1897414M1
1897415M1
1897417M1
1897420M1
1897431M1
1897640M91
1857708M91
1897881M1-PTO
180560M1
190729M91
191124M2
19124
19124-1
19124-2
191243
19124-4
19124A-PTO
19124DRG
191250M1
192007M1
192122M1
194559M3
194742M1
195234M1
195236M1
195344M1
195348M1
195415M1
195446M1
195453M1
195490M1
195513M1
195561M1
195562M1
195573M1
195575M1
195609M1
195644M1

SEAL

SEAL

VALVE CHECK

LENS - REAR LIGHT

SCREW

GASKET

ELEMENT, OUTER - AIR CLEANER
ELEMENT, INNER - AIR CLEANER
HOUSING

SEAL

DIODE

CONTAINER

CAP

NLA - GASKET

WASHER

NUT

GASKET

KIT

KIT

SEAL

‘BUSHING LARGE

BREATHER, REAR AXLE

SHIM, 1.37 > 1.42MM - DIFFERENTIAL

COOLING FAN
TEMPERATURE SWITCH
WIRING HARNESS

EPOXY

MOUNTING KIT FOR 19124 FAN
COOLING FAN KIT
INSTALLATION INSTR/ 08191244
BEARING NEEDLE

SPRING

SPACER

DECAL

GASKET - EXHAUST FLANGE
PIN CLEVIS

PIN CLEVIS

CHAIN (AGRICULTURE)

PIN

SPLIT PIN/SAFETY PIN

PIN CLEVIS 5-21

BEARING NEEDLE

NUT

BEARING

C-RING (PACK OF 10)

O RING - "SHORE 70"

PIN

OIL-SEAL

PIN CLEVIS

PLUG

4.29 Ea
2.33 Ea
26.62 Ea
14.38 Ea
0.24 Ea
5.63 Ea
32.08 Ea
27.73 Ea
183.47 Ea
23.98 Ea
55.31 Ea
111.33 Ea
10.59 Ea
373 Ea
122 Ea
1,56 Ea
0.49 Ea
169.09 Ea
232.93 Ea
85.39 Ea
12 Ea
7.83 Ea
12.85 Ea
714.46 Ea
130.05 Ea
66.16 Ea
8.28 Ea
18.86 Ea
1056.08 Ea
18.37 Ea
20.05 Ea
257k
5.51 Ea
35.57 Ea
2.38 Ea
5.09 Ea
28.2 Ea
35 Ea
14.99 Ea
11.13 Ea
3.85 Ea
6.15 Ea
4.17 ea
4.46 Ea
0.92 Package of 10
0.2 Ea
1.89 Fa
0.73 Ea
6.07 Ea
6.57 Ea

4.2
2.28
26.06
14.08
0.23
3.51
3141
27.15
179.62
23.48
54.15
108.99
10.37
3.65
119
153
0.48
165.54
228.04
83.6
11.75
7.67
12,58
6§99.46
127.32
64.77
8.11
18.46
1033.9
17.58
19.63
2.52
3.35
34.82
2.33
4.98
27.61
3.43
14.68
10.9
3.77
6.02
4.08
437
0.9

0.2
185
0.71
594
6.43



195648Mi1
19575X
195874M1
195876M1
1960223C1
196097M1
1971726C1
1999755C2
2116A022
2116A023
2131A008
2131A506
2136A002
2137435
-2161A013
217786A1
217788A1
217795A1
‘217810A1
217942A1
217985A1
218053A%
218232A1
218233A1
21825195
21826392
21826393
218264A1
218269A1
218277A1
218298A1
218303A1
218313A1
218315A1
218316A1
218320A1
218321A1
218324A1
218368A1
218373A1
218417A1
218418A1
218431A1
218434A1
218435A1
218437A1
218448A1
218479A1
218513A1
218515A1

RIVET

GREASE NIPPLE
WASHER

O-RING
BUSHING, LARGE
CIRCLIP

-BREATHER
-COMPRESSOR AIR COND.

DOWEL
DOWEL - LUB. OIL SPRAY NOZZLE

WASHER

WASHER

CLIP-MOUNTING
“SPRING

SCREW
GASKET

JGASKET
JGASKET
‘CLAMP
SCREW
‘NUT

SCREW
SHAFT

PLUG
-SUPERCEEDED PART

JOINT, WATER PUMP/CYL. HEAD

JOINT

PLUG
WASHER

PLATE LARGE

SCREW
PINION
PLUNGER
SEAT SPRING
CIRCLIP
0O-RING
FLANGE
SLEEVE
WASHER
SCREW
PLATE LARGE
GASKET
SLEEVE

KIT - ROLLER
PLATE
POPPET VALVE
SHIM
SCREW

NUT

CLAMP

0.68 Ea
741 Ea
0.55 Ea
0.2 Ea
46.46 Ea
6.55 Package of 10
16.52 Ea
1373.63 Ea
10.21 Ea
0.73 Ea
0.85 Ea
10.21 Ea
5.69 Ea
22.82 Ea
10.21 Ea
143 Ea
8.68 Ea
151 ka
2.19°Ea
2.35 Ea
1.76 Ea
4,48 Ea
741.18 Ea
8.6 Ea
4.9 Ea
23.74 Ea
12.54 Ea
17.6 Ea
331E
3.96 Ea
6.75 Ea
293.07 Ea
22,22 Ea
7.41 Ea
3.44 Ea
13.76 Ea
40.42 Ea
10.39 Ea
16.68 Ea
5.67 Ea
20.37 Ea
13.74 Ea
94.14 Ea
183.37 Ea
151.95 Ea
92.41 Ea
21.83 Ea
1131 E=
9.55 Ea
11.78 Ea

0.67
7.25
0.54
0.2
45.48
6.41
16.17
1344.78
10
0.71
0.83
10
5.57
22.34
10

14

85
1.48
2.14
23
1.72
4.39
725.62
8.42
~4.8
23.24
12.28
17.23
3.24
3.88
6.61
286.92
21.75
7.25
3.37
13.47
39.57
10.17
16.33
5.55
19.94
13.45
92.16
179.52
148.76
90.47
21.37
11.07
9.35
11.53



218-5232
218546A1
218547A1
218552A1
218585A1
218588A1
218623A1
218630A1
218632A1
218633A1
218642A1
21865241
218759A1
218-772
218-1
219-14
2233022
22576X1
226500A1
22756X
22764X
22833X
229701A1
2311D083
2313C087
2313H331
2313M091
2314F001
2314F004
2314F005
2314FD06
2314F209
2314H006
2314H015
2314H023
2314H031
2314H033
2314H037
2314H038
2314H052
2314H102
2314H103
2314H744
23143006
23141010
23143011
2314]014
23143029
23141034
23143606

FITTING

GASKET

GASKET

GASKET

STUD

WHISTLE

SEAT SPRING

SET

BUSHING LARGE

KIT PISTON

SPRING

SCREW

SCREW

PLUG-37DEG FLARED TUBE
GREASE FITTING - CASE BUCKET LINKAGE
NLA - FITTING, GREASE - BRETEC ROCK BR
SCREW

NUT - TUBE (7/8" SAE 37 FLARE)
SUPPORT

WASHER, LOCK - 5/16", INT. TCOTH
WASHER LOCK

CAP TUBE

ADHESIVE

CAPSCREW

STUD

STUD

STUD

SCREW

BOLT

SCREW (PACK OF 10)
SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

BOLT

HEX. BOLT

SCREW

SCREW

CAMSHAFT BOLT

20.34 Ea
17.48 Ea
5.22 Ea
373 Ea
5.87 Ea
320.71 Ea
3.84 Ea
532 Ea
16.38 Ea
506.05 Ea
7.1 Ea
5.95 Ea
96.41 Ea
3.25 Ea
0.6 Ea
1.06 Ea
192 Fa
5.26 Ea
2735 Ea
0.8 Ea
1.08 Ea
5,52 Ea
8.43 Ea
6.15 Ea
15.15 Ea
8.74 Ea
52,72 Ea
1.89 Ea
0.97 Ea
18.72 Ea
189 Ea
3.12 Ea
2.08 Ea
3.25 Ea
16.81 Ea
6.91 Ez
257 Ea
14.34 Ea
10.21 Ea
10.21 Ea
10.21 Ea
10.21 Ea
11.58 Ea
35¢Ea
8.26 Ea
14.34 Ea
10.21 Ea
10.21 Ea
7.41 Ea
3.84 Ea

19.91
17.11
5.11
3.65
5,75
313.98
3.76
520.83
16.04
495.42
6.95
5.83
94,39
.18
0.59
1.04
1.88
5.15
26.78
0.78
1.06
5.4
8.25
£.02
14.83
8.56
51.61
1.85
0.95
18.33
1.85
3.05
2.04
3.18
16.46
6.76
2.52
14.04
10

10

10

10
11.34
3.43
8.09
14.04
10

10
7.25
3.76



2314K164
2314W009
2316301
2316A902
2318A108
2318A603
23184604
2318A605
2318634
2318D208
2318F605
238-5245
238-5344
238-6236
238-6238
23HXF
2411287
2411B122
24110013
2415713
2415715
2415A047
2415A052
2415A068
24158363
2415D052
2418F475
2418M505
2418M507
2418M517
2418M519
2431131
2431A016
245466A1
2481D156
2481D301
2481D302
2481D406
2481Y011
2481012
2485613
2485A108
2485A118
2485C036
2485C522
2486A219
2486A223
24878452
2487Y005
24880232

SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
NUT

"NUT (PACK OF 10)
NUT

ENG/MT NUTS

M10 X 1.5 FULL NUT GRD 8 PHOSPHATE
NUT

NUT

O-RING

O-RING

O-RING

O-RING (PACK OF 5)
TOOTH, FLARED
WASHER - SEALING
WASHER - SEALING

"WASHER

O-RING
O-RING - SUMP PLUG

“ORING - LUB. OIL SUCTION PIPE

O - RING

‘0 - RING

O RING

WASHER, SEALING - FUEL LEAKOFF RAIL
OIL SEAL - REAR CRANKSHAFT
SEAL - EXHAUST VALVE STEM
SEAL - INLET VALVE STEM
SEAL - VALVE STEM

SEAL - VALVE STEM

PLUG

PLUG

FLEX PIN

cup

BRACKET CLAMP

CLIP ELECTRICAL

CLIP - PIPE

CLP

CcLp

THERMOSTAT

PLUG - BLANKING

PLUG - CUP

“THERMOSTAT - ENGINE COOLANT

FAN

COOLER

GASKET FILTER HEAR/COOLER
PLUG - BLANKING

PLUG

GEAR - WATER PUMP

2.08 Ea
17 Ea
10.21 Ea
10.21 Ea
8.01 Ea
1.12°Fa
1.35 Ea
10.59 Ea
10.16 Ea
33
4.1 Ea
3Ea
5.29.Ea
2.45 Ea
153 Ea
42,57 Ea
1.8 Fa
10.21 Ea
10.71'Ea
10.21 €a
2.45 Ea
2.06 Ea
10.21 ea
14.34 Ea
14.09 Ea
10.21 Ea
49.44 Ea
4.83 Ea
495 Ea
10.71 Ea
10.71 Ea
4,17 Ea
10.21 Ea
893 Ea
16.76 Ea
2.02 Ea
1.39 Ea
33 Ea
19.52 Ea
26.31Ea
28.32 Ea
1.89 Ea
2.26.Ea
160.61 Ea
384.79 Ea
336.99 Ea
11.81 Ea
10.89 Ea
16.68 Ea
72.93 Ea

2.04
16.64
10

10
7.84
11
1.32
10.37
9.95
3.23
4.01
294
5.18
24
15
41.68
1.85
10
10.49
10
24
2.02
10
14.04
13.79
10
484
4.73
4.85
10.49
10.49
4.08
10
874
16.41
1.98
1.36
3.23
19.11
25.76
27.73
185
2.21
157.24
376.71
329.91
11.56
10.66
16.33
71.4



2521E606
255927A1
256318A1
256453A1
256454A1
256455A1
256456A1
256457A1
256463A1
256464A1
256465A1
256466A1
256467A1
256468A1
256474A1
26148650
2614B650
26148652
2641711-PTO
26430714
26431038
26431164A
264211648
26431164C
26431164D
26431164E
26431164G
26431164GR
26431164GS
26431164GT
26431164GU
26431164GY
26431164H
26431164)
26431164K
26431164M
26431164N
26431192
26431730
26431762
26431823
26431824
26431895
26431936
26431937
2644C314/22
2644C348/22
2644H012-PTO
2644H013/20
2644H013/21

BEARING (BALL)
DECAL - ENGLISH

DECAL - ENGLISH

DECAL - FRENCH

DECAL - GERMAN

DECAL - DANISH

DECAL - SPANISH

DECAL - ITALTAN

DECAL RCS DUT

DECAL - FRENCH

DECAL - GERMAN

DECAL - DANISH

DECAL - SPANISH

DECAL - ITALIAN

DECAL RCS DUT

BELT-V

BELTS - MATCHED PAIR (2)
BELT - FAN

PUMP - FUEL LIFT
COUPLING BREAK AWAY
PISTON

SHIM

SHIM

SHIM

SHIM

SHIM

SHIM

SHIM

SHIM

SHIM

SHIM

SHIM

SHIM

SHIM

SHIM

SHIM

SHIM, FUEL INJECTOR - 0.64MM/0.0252"
WASHER

SHAFT

KIT

SPRING

SEAT VALVE

VALVE - FUEL INJECTION PUMP
ROTOR

HOUSING

PUMP - FUEL INJECTION
PUMP - FUEL INJECTION
PUMP - FUEL INJECTION
PUMP - FUEL INJECTION (2000 RPM RATIN
PUMP - FUEL INJECTION (2100 RPM RATINC

113.71 Ea
218 Ea
18Ea
8.63 Ea
8.63 Ea
8.63 Ea
8.63 Ea
8.63 Ea
8.63 Ea
218 Ea
2,18 Ea
7.28 Ea
7.28 Ea
7.28 Ea
7.28 Ea
74.1 Ea
65.1 Ea
98.08 Ea
68.77 Ea
111.33 Ea
73.78 Ea
21.17 Ea
17.44 Ea
21.17 Ea
21.17 Ea
2117 Ea
21.17 Ea
25.74 Ea
12.24 Ea
25.74 Ea
25.74 Ea
17.46 Ea
13.63 Ea
21.17 Ea
2117 Ea
21.17 Ea
21.17 Ea
110.53 Ea
57.16 Ea
69.89 E=
89.64 Ea
20,51 Ea
151.06 Ea
1694.54 Ea
832.48 Ea
5438.01 Ea
4729.22 Ea
3315.63 Ea
6148.68 Ea
6148.68 Ea

111.32
213
1.76
8.45
8.45
8.45
8.45
8.45
8.45
213
2.13
7.13
7.13
213
7.13

72.54
63.73
96.02
67.33
108.92
72.23
20.73
17.07
20.73
20.73
20.73
20.73
25.2
1198
25.2
25.2
17.09
13.34
20.73
20.73
20.73
20.73
108.21
55.96
68.42
87.76
20.08
147.89
1658.95
815
5323.81
4625.91
3246
6015.56
6015.56



2644H023/22
:2645A025
:2645A044
2645A311
2645A612
26454613
2645A628
2646E017
2646E019

. 2646E501

' 2646F002-FTO
2646F501
2648A124
26560156
26560614
26561118
26566602
2656F836
2656F837
2666108
26740197
2674A160
26744226
26744317
2674A354
2674A361
26744362
26744826
2674A827
2674A845
2700057M91
2700273M1
2722A206
2746322M1
2749833M1
2750504M5
2750597M96
2751887M94
2753963M1
2756467M1
2757286M1
2758354M91
2759635M2
281577A1
28158841
281594A1
281604A1
28160551
281608A1
281613A1

.PUMP - FUEL INJECTION (90 HP TIER2}
-INJECTOR, FUEL - COMPLETE

INJECTCR
HOLDER - ATOMISER

'NOZZLE, FUEL INJECTOR

NOZZLE - FUEL INJECTOR

NOZZLE

cup

CLAMP - FUEL INJ. PIPES

CAP

PIPE - FUEL FEED

HOSE - FLEXIBLE

BUSHING

BODY AND CONE ASSY. - FUEL PRE-FILTER
SCREW 8 O RING - FUEL FILTER BOWL
FILTER FUEL SPIN-ON

ELEMENT - FUEL FILTER

PLUG - DRAIN

BOWL

.HEATER PLUG PERKINS
CORE-TURBOCHARGER
"TURBCCHARGER

TURBOCHARGER
TURBOCHARGER
TURBOCHARGER
TURBOCHARGER
TURBOCHARGER
TURBOCHARGER
TURBOCHARGER
TURBOCHARGER
CLAMP AIR CON
BEARING

CIRCLIP

GEAR - DIFFERENTIAL
NLA - RETAINER
PIN,H/LESS, 59.9 X 179 - TOP, MAST/PIVOT
PIN

DOOR

TEE

NLA - SPRING
WASHER-TC PLATE
FOOT STAB CM YELLOW
PIN

PULLEY

SCREW

SCREW

CLAMP SPECIAL

STUD

TUBE

NUT

4105.07 Ea
322.69-Fa
376.93 Ea
638.32 Ea
241.67 Ea

95.22 Ea
169.87 Ea
9.97 Ea
19.37 Ea
17.79 Ea
148.06 Ea
18.54 Ea
5.82 Ea
49.68 Ea
10.21 Ea
30.96 Ea
74.56.Ea
56.35 Ea
79.24 Ea
43.69 Ea

4036.58 :Ea

2658.31Fa

2663.07 Ea

2332.79 Ea

2179.05 Ea

2867.54 Ea

2380.74 Ea

3085.84 Ea

3085.84 Ea

2697.03 Ea

52.06 Ea
5.13 Ea

2 Ea
54.27 Ea
356,19 Ea
491.03 Ea
817.21 Ea
431.17 Ea
24.98 Ea
40.28 Ea
0.31 Ea
31549 Ea
115.76 Ea
475.02 Ea
2.72 Ea
173 Ea
84.15 Ea
11.74 Ea
196.55 Ea
27.13 Ea

4018.86
31591
369.01
624.92
236.59

93.22
166.3
9.76
18.96
17.42
144.95
18.15
57
48.64
10
30.31
72.99
55.17
77.58
42.77

3951.81

2602.49

2607.15
22838

2133.29

2807.32

2330.74

3021.04

3021.04

2640.39

50.97
5.02
1.96

53.13

348.71
480.72
800.05
422.12
24.46
39.43
0.3
308.86
113.33
465.04
2.66
1.69
82.38
11.49
192.42
26.56



281619A1 PROTECTION PLATE 116,12 Ea 113.68

281629A1 GASKET 4.07 Ea 3.98
281633AL C-RING 16.11 Ea 15.77
281643A1 HOUSING 644.2 Ea 630.67
281652A1 SCREW 3.57 Ea 35
281656A1 NLA - PACKAGE REPAIR 373.37 Ea 365.503
281658A1 STUD 19.57 Ea 19.16
281661A1 SCREW 81.03 Ea 79.33
281668A1 SPACER 29.36 Ea 28.74
28-2052 SCREW 33.04 Ea 32.35
282116A1 TUBE 138.14 Ea 135.24
282121A1 PIPE 18.99 Ea 18.59
282122A1 PIPE 32.88 Ea 32.19
282124A1 ANCHOR 1416 ks 13.86
282125A1 WASHER 10.85 Ea 10.62
2848A123 SWITCH - WATER TEMPERATURE 150.5 Ea 147.34
285507A1 KIT, FUEL LIFT PUMP REPAIR 34.34 Fa 33.62
286036A1 HEAD {CYLINDER) 7117.1 Ea 6967.64
286179A1 KIT 839¢Ea 82.14
28730315 NLA - CLAMP (TURBOCHARGER BODY) 164.92 Ea 161.46
28730790 SNAP RING 50.87 Ea 49.8
28730808 IMPELLER - TURBOCHARGER 754.54 Ea 777.95
28730810 SCREW 9.52 Fa 9.32
28730811 PACKAGE REPAIR 873.96 Ea 855.61
28730838 FRAMEWORK 3186.77 Ea 3119.85
29195241 PLUG 3.23 Ea 3.16
291954A1 SCREW 1.79 Ea 1.75
291955A1 DOWEL 12.04 Ea 11.79
291967A1 GASKET 7.03 Ea 6.88
291988A1 BODY 439.93 Ea 430.69
291990A1 SUPPORT 56.84 Ea 55.65
252001A1 TUBE 601.65 Ea 589.02
202002A1 cLp 68.97 Ea 67.52
292003A1 CONNECTION 267.35 Ea 261.74
292005A1 TUBE 8271 Fa 80.97
29299241 RETAINER 3.31Ea 3.24
292993A1 BUSH 19.52 Ea 19.11
293023A1 BEARING NEEDLE 45,18 Ea 4423
293024A1 BEARING NEEDLE 37.3 Ea 36.52
293029A1 PINION 26.39 Ea 25.84
293126A1 DOWEL 10.25 Ea 10.03
293128A1 WASHER 853 Ea 8.35
293140A1 CAP 27.01 ea 26.44
293141A1 NUT 11.31 Ea 11.07
293148A1 SUPPORT 15.22 Ea 149
293152A1 GASKET 471 Ea 4.61
203154A1 GASKET 5.88 Ea 5.76
293174A1 TUBE 70.74 Ea 69.25
29318941 CAMSHAFT 677.22 Ea 663

293204A1 SHAFT ASSY. 196.74 Ea 192.61



293483A1
293490A1
293491A1
293493A1
293495A1
293502A1
-293505A1
:293507A1
-293508A1
293751A1
'293754A1
'293756A1
293757A1
293765M1
-293766M1
295829A1
295958A1
295574A1
297985A1
297987A1
-3000115X1
3000139X1
-3000253X1
3000261X1
3000483X1
3000789X1
30010211
3001163X1
3001189X1
3001233X1
3001297X1
30017171
3001758X1
3001856X1
3001894X1
30027921
3003593X1
300395A1
3004462
3004685X1
3004715X1
30051331
3005823X1
3006016
3006017
3006018
3006178
3006206
30067721
3006780X1

.DOWEL

BUSHING LARGE
BEARING NEEDLE
BUSHING LARGE

"BALANCING WEIGHT

CAP
HOSE

“MOUNTING CLIP

MOUNTING CLIP
VALVE INTAKE
INSERT

NOZZLE INJECTION
HOLDER NOZZLE
SWITCH

‘SWITCH

HOSE

CLIP ELECTRICAL

FITTING

BRACKET, THROTTLE SPRING ANCHOR
SPRING - THROTTLE RETURN
CLIP-SPRING

.HEX SOCKET FLAT HEAD SCREW M10 x 16

BOLT M14 X 40

CLIP

CLAMP - HOSE {13 MIN - 19 MAX)
O-RING

HEX BOLT M16 X 240 GRADE 8.8 ZINC YELL
SCREW M5-16 PAN HD

NUT M24 Z5 NYLOC

NUT

WASHER

BEARING

SCREW M6-50 528 HEX

WASHER

O-RING

HEX BOLT M6X25 GRADE 8.8

BALL STELL

BUSHING LARGE

TOOTH

Hex Socket Head Cap Screw M12x110
CAPSCREW - M8 x 60 ISO 10.9 {ZINC)
O-RING

NUT PLAIN M5

ASSY., EAR, LH

ASSY., EAR, RH

EAR MOUNTING

ASSY WLQC, TEREX 760B TLB

LATCH PIN

CIRCLIP

CIRCLIP

9,39 Ea
45.84 Ea
89.04 Ea
30.96 Ea

1359.27 Fa
24.14 Ea
61.96 Ea
14.16 Ea
14.16 Ea

130.43 Ea
31.69 Ea
620.6 Ea
352.66 Ea
140.05 Ea
255.42 Ea
126.21 Ea
5.4 Ea
25.88 Ea
90.38 Ea
27.84 Ea
0.2 Ea

0.37 Ea

6.45 Ea

0.68 Ea

1.58 Ea

2.26 Ea
37.44 Ea

9.36 Ea

25Ea

218 Ea

9.31 Ea
70.15 Ea

0.24 Ea

1.72 Ea

0.68 Ea

0.2 Ea
10.59 Ea
11.01 Ea
31,52 Ea

1.43 Ea

0.49 Ea

0.2 Ea

0.2 Ea

463.51 Ea
463.51 Ea
386.26 Ea
6989.48 Ea
158.19 Ea

2.2 Ea

5.51 Ea

9.19
44.88
87.17
30.31
1330.73
23.63
60.66
13.86
13.86
127.69

31.02
607.57
345.25
137.11
250.06
123.56

5.29
25.34
88.48
27.26

0.2

0.36

6.31

0.67

1.55

2.21
36.65

9.16

2.45

2.13

9.11
68.68

0.23

1.68

0.67

0.2
10.37
10.78
30.86

14

0.48

0.2

0.2

453.78
453.78
378.15
6842.7
154.87

2.15

5.39



3007094xX1
3007117X1
3007182X1
3007932X1
3008059X1
3008244X1
3009035X1
3009074X1
3009205X1
3009287X1
3009291X1
3009292X1
30093281
3009331X1
3009351X1
3009410x1
3009422X1
3009430X1
3009433X1
30094551
3009456X1
3009464X1
3009480x1
3009491X1
3009492X1
3009454X1
3009495X1
3009496X1
3008497X1
3009499X1
30095001
30095011
3009503X1
3009504X1
3009505%1
3009506X1
30095081
3009509X1
3009510X1
3009511X1
3009512X1
3009515X1
3009517X1
3009518X1
3009531X1
3009535X1
3009537X1
3009538X1
3009542X1
3009543x1

O-RING

O RING 29.5x3

C-RING

SCREW PAN HD.M5 X 12
BALL STELL

NUT LOCK

BOLT

NUT NYLOC M4

BOLT - FLANGE HD M10 x 20

MACHINE SCREW HEX SOCKET CAP M8 x 4C

SCREW

CAPSCREW

SCREW

BOLT ROUND HD M&X25

SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

Machine Screw Socket C'sunk HD M6x30

MACHINE SCREW SOCKET FLAT HEAD M10x
MACHINE SCREW SOCKET FLAT HEAD M10x

SCREW : M12 x 35 - ISO 10.9 { ZINC }
BOLT, HEX. SOCKET HEAD - M16 X 60
BOLT M10X 20

BOLT - HEX. M10 x 25

BOLT HEX - M10 X 35, COARSE

BOLT, HEX, - M10 x 40

BOLT HEX - M10 x 45 (COARSE)

BOLT M10x50

BOLT M10-60

BOLT M10 X 65

BOLT M10 X 70

BOLT M10-90 Z55

BOLT M10-100 Z58

HEX. BOLT, M12 X 25 - COARSE
BOLT, HEX. - M12 X 30

BOLT M12-40 Z5F

BOLT M12 X 45 (1.75) ZINC (IS0 8.8)
BOLT

BOLT, HEX. - M12 X 55

BOLT M12 X 60

BOLT HEX M12X80 G8.8

BOLT M12-100

BOLT - M12 x 110LG

SCREW, PAN HD. - M4 X 12, COARSE, 4.8
SCREW

SCREW - PAN HEAD (M5 X 20)
SCREW PAN HD.M5 x 35

SCREW PAN HD.M6 X 45

NLA - SCREW MEX50 PAN HD

0.2 Ea
0.2 Ea
0.61Ea
9.79 Ea
0.55 Ea
0.88 Ea
3.37 Fa
0.61 Ea
16 Ea
0.35 Ea
3.85 Ea
13 Ea
0.66 Ea
.55 Ea
2.76 Ea
0.92 Ea
135Ea
423 Ea
0.2 Ea
0.61 Ea
0.61 Ea
2.88 Ea
142 Ea
0.22 Ea
0.15 Ea
0.31 Ea
0.43 Ea
0.43 Ea
0.97 Ea
0.46 Ea
1.3 Ea
2.62 Ea
1.72 Ea
1.22 Ea
043 Ea
0.61 Ea
0.46 Ea
346 E2
5.86 Ea
0.53 Ea
0.49 Ea
1.77 Ea
1.66 Ea
141 Ea
0.2 Ea
1.64 Ea
0.2 Ea
0.37 Ea
0.37 Ea
12.04 Ea

0.2
0.2
0.6
9.58
0.54
0.86
33
0.6
1.57
0.34
3.77
1.27
0.65
0.54
2.7
09
1.32
4.14
0.2
0.6
0.6
2.82
1.39
0.22
0.15
0.3
0.42
042
0.95
0.45
1.27
2.56
1.568
1.19
0.42
0.6
0.45
338
5.74
0.52
0.48
1.73
1.63
1.38
0.2
161
0.2
0.36
0.36
1i.79



3009595X1
3009663X1
-3009665X1
30096661
3009667X1
:3002693X!1
3009696X1
3009740X1
3009751X1
'3009789X1
'3000850X1
30098511
-3000853X1
3009854X1
3009855X1
3009883X1
301-1424
"301605A1
301622A1
3019002X1
'3019038X1
3019063X1
3019139%1
3019192X1
3019198X1
3019199X1
3019206X1
3019214%1
3019327%1
3019375%91
3019395X1
3019397X1
3019398X1
3019407X1
3019531X1
3019560X1
3019571X1
3019573%91
3019575X1
301960191
3019635%91
301965191
3019692%91
3019694X91
3019851%1
3019881%1
3019894X1
3019902%1
3019957X1
3042422M1

‘CLIP

SCREW

MACHINE SCREW SOCKET FLAT HD M5x12
SCREW - CSK HD M5 X 25LG

SCREW M5x25LG csk

NUT M10 Z5 NORMAL

NUT

O-RING

O-RING

SCREW

BEARING NEEDLE

-BEARING

BEARING - TAPER ROLLER
RETAINER

-O-RING

SHIM
SCREW
PACKAGE SEALS

"NCZZLE INJECTION

PANEL SCREW #8 X 25

NLA - SCREW

STUD

NUT M4 NYLOCK

PIN CLEVIS M6-25

PIN CLEVIS

PIN CLEVIS

PIN CLEVIS

HEADED PIN - HARDENED (ZINC)
PIN SPIROL M12-60
CONNECTOR-M10 X 7/16UNF STRGHT
O-RING

O-RING

O-RING

WELD NUT - M12 PLAIN

PIN - ROLL

WASHER M5

WASHER, LARGE - M6, HARDENED
CONNECTOR - M16 Q-RING - 9/16" J1C
WASHER M16 HARDENED
ADPTR 6M18X1.5F870X5

BUNG - TRANSMISSION

ELBOW M18 X 1.5 - 9/16 JIC
CONNECTOR M14-1/2 UNF
ELBOW M14 X 1.5 - 1/2 JIC
BOLT M12-45 P8S
WASHER-LOCK M16

BOLT M6 X 100

BOLT

OIL-SEAL

WEDGE WHEEL

4.29 Ea
2.76 Ea
0.31°Ea
0.2 Ea
0.2 Ea
0.24 Ea
1.34°Ea
2.72 Ea
1.53_'_Ea
22.62 Ea
16.77 Ea
54.96 Ea
132.85 Ea
4.57 Ea
1.65 Fa
2.45 Ea
0.2:Ea
848.42Ea
354.45 Ea
0.2 Ea
1.03 Ea
7.21 Ea
0.49 Ea
1.1k
1.28 Ea
5.26 Ea
8.87 Ea
26.69 Ea
1.77 Ea
10.92 Ea
0.73 Ea
0.92 Ea
0.97 Ea
0.2 Ea
0.31 Ea
0.61 Ea
0.2
5.07 Ea
0.2 Ea
25.33 Ea
17.68 Ea
37.39 Ea
3.54 Ea
47.29 Ea
0.83 E2
0.26 Ea
0.73 Ea
4.1Ea
20.32 Ea
627.4 Ea

4.2
2.7
03
0.2
0.2
0.23
131
2.66
15
22.14
16.42
53.81
130.06
4.47
1.62
24
0.2
830.6
347.01
0.2
1.01
7.06
0.48
1.08
1.25
5.15
8.68
26.13
173
10.69
0.71
09
0.95
0.2
03
0.6
0.2
4.96
0.2
24.8
17.31
36.6
347
46.3
0.81
0.25
0.71
4.01
19.89
614.22



307186A1
308753A1
308869A1
308871A1
309641A1
3103587M21-PTO
3104387M1
31120071
3112E011
3113026R91
31134123
31134164
31134165
31137322
31137561
3113E031
3113voz8
3114P061
3114v012
3114vQ14
3114X191
3115512R1
3115A121
3115M011
31151081
3116W001
31171681
311752A1
311754A1
311765A1
311780A1
311782A1
311785A1
311790A1
3117C071
3117€221
31171012
31171023
3117L052
31171261
3117N001
3118248R1
313552A1
313562A1
3135833R1
3135X034
3135X041
3135X042
313738A1
313752A1

BUSH

SCREW

CLIP ELECTRICAL

GASKET

TUBE - DIPSTICK

FILTER KIT

ELEMENT
BUSH - CAMSHAFT

BUSH

PLATE ASSY.

BUSH

BUSHING LARGE

BUSH

THRUST WASHER (-+) 0.007"
WASHER - THRUST

PULLEY

PULLEY
PULLEY - CRANKSHAFT
PULLEY

PULLEY, SINGLE - CRANKSHAFT
PULLEY - 1 GROQVE
WASHER

PULLEY - 2 GROOVE ALTERNATOR

PULLEY, DOUBLE - WATER PUMP W/AIR CO

PULLEY - CRANKSHAFT

GEAR

GEAR

SCREW

RING PISTON

DOWEL

O-RING

GASKET

PACKAGE REPAIR

GASKET

GEAR IDLE

GEAR - CRANKSHAFT

CAM GEAR

GEAR CAMSHAFT

SUPERCEEDED PART

GEAR - INJECTION PUMP
GEAR - CAMSHAFT

NUT

PLUG

PIPE INJECTION

LATCH

LINER, CYLINDER - SLIP FIT
LINER, CYLINDER - STD., PRESS FIT
LINER, CYLINDER - STD., SLIP FIT
ADAPTOR - LUB. OIL FILTER MTG,
POPPET VALVE

131.77 Ea
1.89 Ea
2.26 Ea
3.79 Ea

49.25 Ea
158.92 Ea
58.23 Ea
72.74 Ea
20.19 Ea
104.08 Ea
11.09 Ea
21.99 Ea
1542 Ea
18.76 Ea
9.43 Ea
218.05 Ea
617.88 Ea
450.9 Ea
512,45 Ea
701.99 Ea
87.73 Ea
0.8 E

169.71 Ea

375.94 Ea

458.73 Ea

210.83 Ea

628.2 Ea

6.15 Ea
90.56 Ea
2234 Ea
13.57 Ea
14.99 Ea
228.7 Ea
26.86 Ea
287.9 Ea

243.01 Ea

362.31 Ea

434.59 Ea

991.58 Ea

335.76 Ea

383.11 Es
341 e
8.99 Ea

279.57 Ea

10.09 Ea
124.68 Ea
98.51 Ea
107.92 Ea
196,17 Ea
28.45 Ea

129
1.85
2.21
.71

48.22
155.58
57.01
71.21
18.77
101.89
10.86
21.53
i51
18.37
9.23
213.47
604.9
44143
501.69
687.25
85.89
0.78
166.15
368.05
449.1
206.4
615.01
6.02
88.66
21.87
13.29
14.68
223.9
26.3
281.85
237.91
354.7
425.46
970.76
328.71
375.06
3.34
8.8
273.7
5.88
122.06
96.44
105.65
192.05
27.85



313765A1
31424051
3142A151
3142H041
3142H071
21420051
3142W004
31452M1
3146645R1
314698A1
'316154A1
316179A1
316185A1
3161C006
3161C012
3161C017
316263A1
31624002
31726241
3172X004
31744123
3174A012
3174A016
3174D005
3174P409
3174P412
31747003
31754119
3175P003
3178C081
3178C119
3178C121
3178C185
3186175M1
3186320M92-PTO
3186586M1
3186587M1
3187043M92
3187073M1
3187412M91
3187461M1
3188958M1
32114145
3212V003
3212v005
32141316
3214797R1
321-6046
321638A1
32166219

PIPE

VALVE - EXHAUST
VALVE - EXHAUST
VALVE, INLET
VALVE - INLET
VALVE - INLET

‘RETAINER

O RING(PACK OF 10}

RING SYNCHRO

COVER

KIT

GASKET

KIT

CABLE - COLD START SOLENOID
ADAPTOR

-CABLE

SCREW
CABLE - COLD START SOLENOID
FITTING

CONNECTOR

SPRING

SPRING

SPRING - VALVE

SPRING

SPRING

SPRING - INLET/EXHAUST VALVES
SPRING (VALVE)

SPRING - BREATHER HOSE REINFORCING
SPRING _ ENG. BREATHER HOSE REINF.

DIPSTICK - LUB OIL

‘DIPSTICK - ENG. LUB. OIL

DIPSTICK - ENGINE LUB. OIL
DIPSTICK

SEAL

CYLINDER - STEERING
RING CUSHIONING
SNAP RING

KIT

CIRCLIP

PACKAGE SEALS

SEAL

PIN LARGE

-SCREW

BOLT - CON ROD

PLUG

PLUG

FILTER OIL
DECAL-WARNING BOOM
ROD CONNECTING
BOLT, HEX. - CYL. HEAD

53.78 Ea
24.23 Ea
122.36 Ea
65.52 Fa
101.99 Ea
35.86 Ea
16Ea
0.54 Ea
266.38 Ea
127.14
232.27 Ea
2.88 Ea
161.54 Ea
18.04 Ea
40,01 Ea
23.67 Ea
17.12 Ea
2257 Ea
113.06Ea
49.86 Ea
5.1 Ea
12.04 Ea
10.83 Ea
6.95 Ea
13.39 Ea
15.6 Ea
19.83 Ea
18.35 Ea
10.83 Ea
79.6 Ea
31.26 Ea
27.47 Ea
12.42 Ea
5.69 Ea
1275.15 Ea
80.21 Ea
8.63 Ea
6.24 Ea
0.8 Ea
73.18 Ea
391Ea
15.35 Ea
6.15 Ea
18.04 Ea
19.41 Ea
15.53 Ea
14.12 Ea
3.44 Ea
661.2 Ea
11.81 Ea

52.65
23.72
119.79
64.14
99.85
35.11
1.57
0.53
260.79
124.47
227.39
2.82
158.15
17.66
39.17
23.17
16.76
22.1
110.69
48,81
4,99
11.79
10.6
6.8
13.11
15.27
19.41
17.96
10.6
77.93
30.6
26.89
12.16
5.57
1248.37
78.53
8.45
6.11
0.78
71.64
3.83
15.03
6.02
17.66
19
15.2
13.82
3.37
647.31
11.56



32166221
32166222
321-6719
321-6754
32186142
3218A011
3218A012
32181303
32181606
32183607
3218R013
3218R036
3235725R
3235725R1
32400
32416117
32416118
32418124
32414012
3241A025
32427001
3246A001
3254K013
326-720
3271H004
3271W003
327694A1
3278A004
3278A006
3278A007
327911
328199A1
328365A1
33033341
3310476M91
3310593M91
3311329M91-PTO
3311332M1
3311333M91
3311334M1
3311335M81
3311336M1
3311A012
3311R003
33120006
33135418
33135422
3313A006
3313A012
3314216M1

BOLT, HEX. - CYL. HEAD
BOLT, HEX. - CYL. HEAD
DECAL-BATTERY

DECAL - BATTERY

SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

BOLT HEX. - CYLINDER HEAD
BOLT, HEX. - CYLINDER HEAD
BOLT, HEX. - CYLINDER HEAD
BOLT, BANJO

BOLT - BANJO

NLA - SPLIT PIN/SAFETY PIN
DOWEL

WASHER

PLUG

PLUG

PLUG, CORE - CYL. BLOCK
PLUG

PLATE

WASHER, STOP - CRANKSHAFT PULLEY
DOWEL - CON. ROD

STUD 37 X 10 X 10MM
CAPSCREW (PACK OF 20)
SHAFT

PLATE, INSPECTION - TIMING COVER
SCREW

PLUG

PLUG

PLUG

CIRCLIP

KIT

GASKET

CONNECTION

LENS

LENS

AXLE CASING, FRONT - WIDE
TRACK ROD - NARROW

DRIVE SHAFT ASSY. - L/H, NARROW

DRIVE SHAFT, INNER, LH - NARROW AXLE

DRIVE SHAFT ASSY. - R/H, NARROW

DREVE SHAFT, INNER, RH - NARROW AXLE

NLA - SPACER
WASHER
FERRULE
SPACER
SPACER
SPACER
GUIDE

CLIP CABLE

10.64 Ea
19.33 Ea
7.28 Ea
333 Ea
10.21 Ea
18.04 Ea
23.01 Ea
25.51 Fa
10.21 Ea
12.54 Ea
49.37 Ea
10.21 Ea
4.5 Ea
51Ea

9.1 Ea
14.34 Ea
253 Ea
14.34 Ea
10.21 Ea
36.71 Ea
106.9 Ea

" 6.65 Ea
2.2 Ea
0.35 Ea
89.76 Ea
48.88 Ea
11.19 Ea
10.21 Ea
14.08 Ea
25.21 Fa
1.22 Ea
413.67 Ea
1181 k=
108.38 Ea
13.21 Ea
18.77 Ea
9249.34 E2
473.53 Ea
1546.22 Ea
663.75 Ea
1605.63 Ea
664.98 Ea
15.28 Ea
238 Ea
15.66 Ea
30.03 Ea
35.56 Ea
2441 Ea
18.17 E2
15.97 Ea

10.42
18.92
7.13
3.26
10
17.66
22,53
24.97
10
12.28
48.33
10
441
4.99
291
14.04
248
14.04
10
35.94
104.66
£.51
2.15
0.34
87.88
47.85
10.96
io
13.78
24.68
1.19
404.98
11.56
106.1
12.23
i8.38
9055.1
483,59
1513.75
649.81
1571.91
651.02
14.95
233
15.33
294
34.81
239
17.79
15.63



3314430M1
3314663M91
3314735M91
3314A071
3314A101
-3314A102
-3314A103
3314A231
-3314A241
33153121
33153135
33173108
-3318A705
3321A003
33221328
33225412
334092A1
33426161
3342A011
3343F041
33433021
3346C006
33460008
3347A013
3347A023
3353D005
33554128
33555138
33556121
3355v002
3380339M91
33811112
33812116
3384523M1
3384524M1
33853123
338558X1
338600X1
338618X1
338620X1
33872532
33872605
3387281M1
33881125
338855X1
339002X1
339003X1
339010X1
339011X1
339020X1

RING SPECIAL

KIT GASKET

ROD - PISTON

INSERT

INSERT

INSERT

PLUG

INSERT - VALVE SEAT
VALVE INSERT - INLET
WASHER

WASHER

COTTER

GUIDE- EXHAUST VALVE
WASHER

NUT, HEX. - CONN. ROD BOLT

UNION NUT- FUEL PIPE

-ADAPTOR

HUB

VALVE CAP

GUIDE, VALVE - INLET
GUIDE - VALVE - EXHAUST
ADAPTOR

ADAPTOR

SLEEVE, EXHAUST - TURBO TO QUTLET PIP

ADAPTOR

NUT

CONNECTION

CONNECTCR - OIL FEED
CONNECTOR

CONNECTOR

SWITCH

OLIVE - FUEL PIPE

OLIVE, DIPSTICK TUBE
O-RING

NLA - O-RING

HOSE

BOLT - UNF

NUT - HEX SPECIAL

CLIP

HOSE CLAMP SPRING INSERT
HOSE - ENGINE BREATHER
HOSE - ENGINE BREATHER
WASHER, SPECIAL - DIFFERENTIAL
HOSE ENGINE BREATHER

O RING

NIPPLE

NIPPLE

BOLT M8-40 Z5F

BOLT M8-45 Z55

HEX. BOLT - M12 X 20, COARSE

391 Ea
17 Ea
2001.93 Ea
34.33 Ea
62.22 Ea
55.12 Fa
14.34 Ea
13.65 Ea
26.31 Ea
16.73 Ea
94.41 Ea
7.8 Ea
8.99 Ea
14.03 Ea
2.25 Fa
10.21 Ea
71.19 Ea
382.23 Ea
118.88 Ea
9.43 Ea
96 Ea
52.35°Ea
152.48 Ea
54.14 Ea
77.95 Ea
17.45 Ea
40.62 Ea
89.57 Ea
81.62 Ea
29.8 Ea
46.19 Ea
16.15 Ea
10.21 Ea
1.46 Ea
6.09 Ea
24.86 Ea
394 Ea
3.12 Ea
7.6 Ea
3.91 Ea
43.99 Ea
14.81 Ea
43 Ea
61.37 Ea
0.37 Ea
10.04 Ea
4.83 Ea
0.43 Ea
0.24 Ea
0.73 Ea

3.83
16.64
1959.89
33.61
60.91
53.96
14.04
13.36
25.76
16.38
92.43
7.64
8.8
13.74
2.2
10
69.7
374.2
116.38
9.23
9.4
51.25
149.28
53
76.31
17.08
39.77
87.69
79.91
29.17
45.22
15.81
10
1.43
5.96
24.34
38.57
3.05
7.44
3.83
43.07
145
4,21
60.08
0.36
9.83
4,73
0.42
0.23
0.71



339030x1
339034X1
339035X1
339053X1
339072X1
339084x1
339123X1
339126X1
339132X1
339135X1
339136X1
339139x1
339159X1
339168X1
339169X1
339186X1
339229X1
339244X1
339262X1
339269X1
339287X1
339291X1
339299X1
339300X1
339337X1
339361X1
335368X1
339369X1
339374%1
339375X1
339376X1
330377X1
339379X1
3393B1X1
339382X1
339422X1
3394691
339498X1
339525X1
339535X1
339560X1
339605X1
339613X1
339662X1
339666X1
339679X1
339710X1
339735X1
339745X1
339761X1

NUT M& Z5 NORM

NUT, HEX. - M16, COARSE, GRADE &
NUT HEX M20

Hex Bolt M12 x 50
WASHER SPECIAL 15MM
BOLT M8-100 Z55

BOLT M8-20 Z5F

NLA - CIRCLIP

SCREW

PIN-SPRING-6 x 36
BOLT M8 X 90

SCREW

BOLT M8-65

BOLT MB-50 Z5S

NUT, HEX. - M8, COARSE
NUT (M12 THIN)

BOLT M6-40 255 LK
BOLT M6-55 Z55

BOLT M6-30 Z55

BOLT

SCREW HEX MB X 35, COARSE
BOLT M8-55 Z55

M12x30 BOLT

Washer Dia 15

BOLT M8-30 Z5F

CIRCLIP

BOLT MB-60 Z55
WASHER M12-22-2 7SP
WASHER M8 -21-2 Z
WASHER M6 LOCK Z
WASHER M10-18-2 ZSP
WASHER M16-28-3 ZSP F
WASHER

WASHER, LOCK - M5
Spring Washer - M4
CIRCLIP DIA 10

CIRCLIP

BOLT HEX M16 X 110, COARSE ZINC ISO 8.1
WASHER 5/8-0,88-.06AL
BOLT M10 X 65

BOLT - M6 x 16mm (HEX.)
CIRCLIP 60mm EXTERNAL
BOLT M16-25 Z5F

PIN

BOLT M6-20 Z5F

BOLT M10X60

CIRCLIP EXT 11MM
WASHER M10 HEAVY

Hex Bolt M8X45 Grade 8.8
BOLT M8-25 Z5F

0.2 Ea
0.37 Ea
0.61 Ea

1.6 Ea

11.24 Ea
0.92 Ea
0.74 Ea
2.25 Ea
2.85 Ea
10.4 Ea
196 Ea
3.91 eEa
0.31 Ea
0.24 Ea

0.2 Ea
582 Ea

0.2 Ea
5.02 Ea

0.2 Ea
6.06 Ea
0.51 Ea
0.31 Ea
0.92 Ea

0.2 Ea

0.2 Ea
1.96 Ea
2.45 Ea

0.2 Ea

0.2 Ea

0.2 Ea
0.22 Ea
0.34 2
2.96 Ea

0.2Ea

0.2 Ea

0.8 Ea
1.83 Ea
6.55 Ea
2.08 Ea
5.86 Ea

0.2 Ea
0.85 Ea
147 Ea
3.73 Ea

0.2 Ea
0.73 Ea

0.2 Ea

1.6 Ea
0.43 Ea
0.24 Ea

0.2
0.36
0.6
1.57
11
0.9
0.72
2.2
2.79
10.18
1.92
3.83
0.3
0.23
0.2
57
0.2
491
0.2
5.93
0.5
0.3
0.9
0.2
0.2
1.92
24
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.22
0.33
2.9
0.2
0.2
0.78
1.79
6.41
2.04
5.74
0.2
0.83
1.44
3.65
0.2
0.71
0.2
1.57
0.42
0.23



339804x1
339818X1
339820x1
339881X1
3398911
'3401299M91
3401834M91
-3402171M1
-3402380M1
3402545M91
3402928M1
3403067M1
3403385M1
3403852M1
3404062M1
3404501M1
3404673M1
3404681M1
340548A1
340549A1
340978A1
3426773M3
3441215M91
3441604M91
3441606M91
3441609M91
3441629M91
3441631M91
3441744M91
3442376M1
3442996M91
3443341M1
3443386M1
3443388M1
3443472M1
3443550M1
3443575M93
3443612M91
3443660M93
3443665M93
3443675M93
3443721M%4
3443840M91
3443843M1
3443844M1
3443845M1
3443846M91
3444087M1
3473184M91
3473682M1

BOLT, HEX, - M6 X 25
SUPERCEEDED PART
Circlip Bxt 40mm
BOLT-M16 x 60

BOLT M8-80 Z55
CYLINDER

VALVE RELIEF

BOOT

GUIDE RING
PACKAGE SEALS

SCREW, SOCKET HEAD - PISTON LOCATING

SEAL

WIPER RING

RING, GUIDE - PISTON
OIL-SEAL

SEAL

SEAL

WIRE, LOCKING - HYDRAULIC CYLINDER
TYPE PLATE

SCREW

PIPE

TRACK ROD END

ROD PISTON

ROD PISTCN

PISTON ROD ASSY
ROD PISTON

PISTON ROD ASSY
PISTON ROD ASSY
PISTON ROD ASSY
RING PISTON GUIDE
PACKAGE SEALS

RING BUFFER
RETAINING PLUG
RING - BACK UP

SEAL

RING ROD GUIDE
PACKAGE SEALS
PACKAGE SEALS
PACKAGE SEALS

KIT, SEAL - LOADER LIFT CYLINDER
KIT, SEAL

PACKAGE SEALS

ROD PISTON

BEARING

PISTON

BALL-JOINT

KIT, SEAL - STEERING CYLINDER
O-RING

BELLOWS

SEAL

0.2 Ea
68.28 Ea
1.41 Ea
5.36 Ea
0.54 Ea
1699.42 Ea
411.01 Ea
7.89 Ea
18.86 Ea
163.48 Ea
4.29 Ea
9.6 Ea
5.07 Ea
76.67 Ea
6.22 Ea
12.77 Ea
9.6 Ea
11.74 Ea
21.83 Ea
26.59 Ea
13.13 Ea
63.94 Ea
2041.51 Ea
1970.87 Ea
967.37 Ea
1062.43 Ea
1125.15 Ea
1058.54 Ea
658.24 Ea
42.15 Ea
26.8 Ea
5.26 Ea
395 Ea
7.52 Ea
8.87 Ea
21.28 Ea
46.5 Ea
130.31 Ea
65.34 Ea
55.63 Ea
245.4 Ea
89.38 Ea
904.79 Ea
160.3 Ea
84.79 Ea
28.08 Ea
16.52 Ea
29.04 Ea
2.77 Ea
27.23 Ea

0.2
66.85
1.38
5.25
0.53
1663.73
402.38
7.72
18.46
160.05
4.2

5.4

4.96
75.06
6.09
125

9.4
11.49
21.37
26.03
12.85
62.6
1998.64
1929.48
947.06
1040.12
1101.52
1036.31
644.42
41.26
26.24
5.15
3.87
7.36
8.68
20.83
45.52
127.57
63.97
54.46
240.25
87.5
885.79
156.93
83.01
27.49
16.17
28.43
2.71
26.66



3473683M1
3473684M1
3473685M1
3473767M1
3473768M1
3473769M1
3473771M1
3474587M1
3474605M91
3475292M1
3475322M1
3475328M1
3475329M1
3475331M1
3475332M1
3475339M1
3475341M1
3475346M1
3475348M1
3475349M1
3475528M1
3475529M1
3475531M1
3475532M91
3475535M1
3475537M1
3475538M91
3475539M1
3475540M1
3475541M1
3475542M1
3475543M91
3475547M891
3475567M1
3475565M1
3475570M1
3475574M1
3475575M1
3475576M1
3475579M1
3475581M1
3475584M1
3475585M1
3475594M1
3475595M1
3475601M1
3475604M1
3475607M1
3475608M1
3475610M1

CLEVIS - THROTTLE CABLE
GROMMET

BOOT

O-RING

O-RING (PK10)

OIL-SEAL

WASHER

SOLENOID

BLOWER ASSY. - HEATER
CONNECTOR

CAP

BREATHER - AXLE HOUSING

PLUG - DRAIN M22 (DIFF. HOUSING)
BUSH - AXI.E HSG./DR. SHAFT

SEAL - AXLE HSG./DR. SHAFT

PLUG M22

PIN D15 X 35

BOLT, HEX., M14 X 35 - SWIVEL PINS
PIN, SWIVEL

SHIM, 0.10MM - SWIVEL PIN

SHIM, 0.19MM - SWIVEL PIN

SHIM, 0.35MM - SWIVEL PIN

SEAL - SWIVEL PIN

HOUSING, SWIVEL - L/H

BUSH - PIVOT HOUSING

NUT, SLOTTED, HEX. - TRACK ROD END
BALL JOINT - TRACK ROD END, RH THREAD
NUT, HEX. - M16

CLAMP - TRACK ROD AD).

BOLT - M16 x 65

TRACK ROD - WIDE AXLE

BALL JOINT - TRACK ROD END, LH THREAD
KIT, CROWNWHEEL AND PINION
BEARING, TAPER ROLLER - PINION
TAB WASHER - LOCKING

RING NUT - M40

BOLT, HEX. - M10 X 60

FLANGE - AXLE DRIVE

NUT, HEX. - M10

THRUST WASHER - DIFF. CROSS
THRUST WASHER - DIFFERENTIAL
RING NUT - M94

BEARING - ROLLER (DIFFERENTIAL)
GEAR, 15T - EPICYCLIC

CIRCLIP - EPICYCLIC

CIRCLIP - EPICYCLIC

BOLT - M14 x 65

THRUST WASHER - EPICYCLIC
SPACER - EPICYCLIC

GEAR, 29T - EPICYCLIC

8.26 Ea
0.85 Ea
6.67 Ea
0.2 Ea
2.18 Package of 10
0.61 Ea
0.6 Ea
27143 Ea
360.35 Ea
17 Ea
824.25 Ea
6.55 Ea
471 Ea
10.16 Ea
11.08 Ea
189 Ea
3.49 Ea
2.2 Ea
90.73 Ea
0.85 Ea
1.1Fa
1.65 Ea
5.38 Ea
1367.94 Ea
7.89 Ea
6.42 Ea
81.25 Ea
4,17 Ea
17.92 Ea
2.76 Ea
38592 Fa
81.25 Ea
1224.1 Ea
54.02 Ea
3.25 Ea
20.74 Ea
1.16 Ea
192.66 Ea
0.85 Ea
4,95 Ea
10.59 Ea
36.83 Ea
2332 Ea
150.38 Ea
0.49 Ea
8.71 Ea
25 Ea
7.76 Ea
44 85 Ea
175.04 Ea

8.09
0.83
6.53
0.2
213
0.6
0.59
265.73
352.78
16.54
806.94
6.41
4.61
9.95
10.85
1.85
3.42
2.15
£8.82
0.83
1.08
162
5.27
1335.21
7.72
6.29
79.54
4.08
17.54
2.7
377.82
79.54
1198.39
52.89
3.18
20.3
i14
188.51
0.33
4.85
10.37
36.06
22.83
147.22
0.48
8.53
245
7.6
43.91
171.36



3475612M1
3475613M1
3475614M1
3475615M1
3475616M1
3475618M1
3475619M1
3475621M1
3475622M1
3475625M1
3476242M1
3476243M1
3476248M951
3476249M51
3476311M1
3476312M1
3476313M1
3476314M91
'3476315M1
3476317M1
3476414M91
3476427M1
‘3476645M92
3477205M91
3477222M2
3477362M1
3477363M1
3477364M1
3477365M1
3477366M1
3477368M91
3477380M93
3477381M93
3477382M1
3477383M1
3477384M1
3477386M91
3477387M91
3477485M91
3477634M1
3477802M1
3477819M1
3478205M1
3482H018
3482M024
3482v031
3483310M91G02
3483310M91GY02
3483475M93
3483476M92

PIN, DOWEL
STUD - WHEEL, W/O COLLAR

-STUD - WHEEL
WASHER - WHEEL STUD 29.3 X 29.3 X 8MM.

NUT - WHEEL 18.91 X 28,93 X 28.93MM
DOWEL PIN, 18 X 36 - EPICYCLIC HSG.
PIN, DOWEL

O RING

BOLT - M12 X 30

“THRUST WASHER
‘WASHER

SPACER
SUPPORT

ARMATURE

DRIVE SHAFT, INNER, LH - WIDE AXLE
DRIVE SHAFT - OUTER

CIRCLIP - UfJ CROSS

SPIDER - UNIVERSAL JOINT

CENTRAL BODY - DOUBLE U/IOINT
DRIVE SHAFT, INNER, RH - WIDE AXLE
ELEMENT

BELLOWS

ALTERNATOR

MOTOR ELECTRIC

GLASS

PIN

HINGE

WASHER

WASHER

CLAMP

HANDLE

CYLINDER, BRAKE SLAVE L/H, 2 W/STEER
CYLINDER, BRAKE SLAVE R/H, 2W/STEER
PIN

CIRCLIP

'SCREW

COVER

COVER

CUSHION SEAT

PISTON

GLASS - REAR QUARTER
SEAL

O-RING

HOSE

HOSE

HOSE

STEER CYLINDER

CYLINDER - STEERING (BENFORD GREY)
CYLINDER - LOADER LIFT
CYLINDER - LOADER BUCKET

5.36 Ea
6.74 Ea
9.67 Ea
1.3 Ea
3.37 Ea
3.61 Ea
0.43 Ea
0.39 Ea
1.47Ea
1.72°Ea
3.06 Ea
4.29:Ea
3831 Ea
133.69 Ea
1088.53 Ea
323.77 Ea
0.73 Ea
118.14 Ea
170.08 Ea
826.61 Ea
84.19 Fa
37.9Ea
158.69 Ea
663.87 Ea
233.16 Ea
14.43 Ea
70.97 Ea
1.04 Ea
519 Ea
9.6 Ea
154.18 Ea
479.71 Ea
468.46 Ea
33.1Ea
1.47 Ea
2.14 Ea
171.67 Ea
172.71 Ea
225.64 Ea
182.55 Ea
426.8 Ea
127.25 Ea
0.85 Ea
21395 Ea
131.59 Ea
96.82 Ea
1602.56 Ea
1408.39 Ea
2557.9 Ea
2087.22 Ea

5.25

6.6

9.47
1.27

23

3.53
0.42
0.38
1.44
1.68

3

4.2
37.51
130.88
1065.67
316,97
0.71
115.66
166.51
809.25
82.42
37.1
155.36
649.93
228.26
14.13
69.48
1.02
5.08
94
150.94
469.64
458.62
324
144

21
168.06
169.08
2209
178.72
417.84
124.58
0.83
209.46
128.83
94.79
1568.91
1378.81
2504.18
2043.39



3484054M1
3484055M1
3484184M93
3484429M92
3484432M1
3484433M1
3484453M94
3484615M1
3484843M1
3484947M53
3484988M93
3485061M91
3485137M1
3485138M1
3485147M1
3485185M1
3485195M1
3485213M91
3485241M1
3485244M91
3485245M1
3485245M91
3485247M1
3485247M91
3485245M91
3485254M1
3485258M1
3485260M1
3485288M1
3485422M92
3485427M92
3485889M1
3485891M1
3485892M1
3485976M1
3485578M1
3487015M1
3487067M1
3487078M1
3487180M1
3487205M1
3487207M1
3487497M91
3487557M1
3487585M1
3487908M1
3487909M1
3488493M1
3488494M1
3491486M1

RING PISTON GUIDE

RING BUFFER

PACKAGE SEALS

ROD PISTON

PISTON

BUSHING

KIT, SEAL - C/MOUNT STAB. CYLINDER
GUIDE RING

BUSH, HYDR. CYLINDERS

KIT - SEAL (BUCKET CYLINDER}
KIT, SEAL - BUCKET CYLINDER
LOCK-CYLINDER

SEAL

SFAL

PISTON

SEAL

SEAL

SEAL PISTON

WEAR RING PISTON

SEAL ASSY PISTON

SEAL PISTON

SEAL ASSY PISTON

GASKET

SEAL PISTON

SEAL PISTON

RING PRESSURE

RING PRESSURE

SEGMENT

UNION

PACKAGE SEALS

KIT, SEAL - LOADER LIFT RAM

‘RING, SEALING - HYDR. PISTON

GUIDE RING PISTON
GUIDE RING PISTON
SEAL-40*55*%10

GLAND, HYDR. CYLINDER
WIPER RING

PISTON GUIDE RING 70%10*2
RING - PISTON GUIDE
PISTON

© RING, HYDR. CYLINDER
O-RING

PACKAGE SEALS

GASKET

O RING

O RING, HYDR. CYLINDER
O-RING

SEAL

FELT

BUSH, PISTON ROD/GLAND

9.6 Ea
5.69 Ea
12363 Ea
736.29 Ea
278.07 Ea
366.37 Ea
75.98 Ea
19.52 Ea
40.32 Ea
93.67 Ea
171.62 Ea
1534.23 Ea
23.24 Ea
23.75 Ea
580.66 Ea
6.09 Ea
13.63 Ea
65.28 Ea
26.89 Ea
33.59 ma
28,93 Ea
50.61 Ea
50.48 Ea
39.96 Ea
62.71 Ea
538 Ea
538 Ea
54.83 Ea
36.22 Ea
133.07 Ea
77.64 Ea
24.59 Ea
32.67 Ea
14.5 Ea
9.6 Ea
16.18 Ea
12.51 Ea
10.04 Ea
13.77 Ea
234.45 Ea
1.1 Ea
0.92 Ea
70.48 Ea
34.19 Ea
1.65 Ea
0.61 E=a
0.55 Ea
19.11 Fa
1.35Ea
13.82 Ea

84
5.57
121.03
720.83
272.23
358.68
74.38
19.11
39.47
91.7
168.02
1502.01
22.75
23.25
568.47
5.96
13.34
63.91
26.33
32.88
28.32
49.55
49.42
39.12
61.39
5.27
5.27
53.68
35.46
130.28
76.01
24.07
31.98
14,2
9.4
15.84
12.25
9.83
13.48
229.53
1.08
0.9

69
33.47
1.62
0.6
054
18.71
1.32
13.53



349670A1
349671A1
-349679A1
1349714A1
'349717A1
'349718A1
349719A1
349721A1
349722A1
349723A1
349724A1
349727A1
349728A1
349729A1
349730A1
349806A1
'349807A1
349808A1
'349800A1
349810A1
349811A1
349812A1
349813A1
349814A1
34981541
340816A1
349817A1
349818A1
349819A1
349820A1
349824A1
349826A1
349827A1
349828A1
349829A1
349830A1
349831A1
34983241
349833A1
34983441
340835A1
349836A1
349837A1
3500000M3
3500023M91W01
3500047M4
3500121M92
3500225M1
350031203
3500531M1

SPACER TUBE - BRETEC ROCK BREAKER
STOP - BRETEC ROCK BREAKER
WASHER, M24 - BRETEC ROCK BREAKER
ACCUMULATOR - BRETEC ROCK BREAKER
DIAPHRAGM - BRETEC ROCK BREAKER
O-RING - BRETEC ROCK BREAKER

RING - BRETEC ROCK BREAKER

‘PLUG - BRETEC ROCK BREAKER

PLATE - BRETEC ROCK BREAKER
O-RING - BRETEC ROCK BREAKER

‘ACCUMULATOR - BRETEC ROCK BREAKER

COVER - BRETEC ROCK BREAKER

.DIAPHRAGM - BRETEC ROCK BREAKER

O-RING - BRETEC ROCK BREAKER

BODY VALVE - BRETEC ROCK BREAKER
BUSHING LARGE - BRETEC ROCK BREAKER
O-RING - BRETEC ROCK BREAKER

SEAL - BRETEC ROCK BREAKER

BUSHING - BRETEC ROCK BREAKER

BUSH , THRUST - BRETEC ROCK BREAKER
PIN - BRETEC ROCK BREAKER

NUT - BRETEC ROCK BREAKER

“TRUSS ROD - BRETEC ROCK BREAKER

PLATE - BRETEC ROCCK BREAKER
DISTRIBUTOR - BRETEC ROCK BREAKER

.BUSH ASSY. - BRETEC ROCK BREAKER

RING - BRETEC ROCK BREAKER
RING - BRETEC ROCK BREAKER
SPOOL - BRETEC ROCK BREAKER
CAP - BRETEC ROCK BREAKER

‘PIN - BRETEC ROCK EREAKER

PLUG - BRETEC ROCK BREAKER
SPRING - BRETEC ROCK BREAKER

WIPER - BRETEC ROCK BREAKER

SEAL - BRETEC ROCK BREAKER

SEAL - BRETEC ROCK BREAKER

SEAL - BRETEC ROCK BREAKER

O-RING - BRETEC ROCK BREAKER

O-RING - BRETEC ROCK BREAKER

O-RING - BRETEC ROCK BREAKER

WASHER - BRETEC ROCK BREAKER
PACKAGE SEALS - BRETEC ROCK BREAKER
LABEL

BUSH, BOOM/DIPPER MOUNTING

PIVOT LINK W/ASSY (TEREX WHITE)

BUSH, PIVOT/BOOM MOUNTING

SEAL - SIDESHIFT CLAMP

PAD NEOPRENE

BUSH, MAST/PIVOT PINS 54.30 X 70 X 70 M
CUTTER-LH SIDE

112.23 Ea
61.33Ea
18.58 Ea

4217.57 Ea
50.61 Ea
12.97 Ea

6.68 Ea
21,44 Ea
5.36:Ea
3.02 Ea
2307.71'Ea

212493 Ea

51.6 Ea
5.76 Ea
6734.46 Ea
1356.48 Ea
9.93 Ea
50.21 Ea

521.22 Ea

447.01 Ea

437.61 Ea

330.29 Ea

542.77 Ea
15.65 Ea

37498 Ea

1336.96 Ea

1460.88 Ea

1500.83 Ea

951.89 Ea

127.41 Ea
71.54 Ea
15.01 Ea

122.59 Ea

114.65 Ea

114.65 Ea

113 Ea
38.1 Ea
13.53 Ea
231Ea
1.92 Ea
8.01 Ea

541.01 Ea
270.1 Ea
60.56 Ea
99.43 Ea
29.85 Ea
40.44 Ea

2.75 Ea
38.72 Ea
188.73 Ea

109.87
60.04
18.19

4129
49.55
12.7
6.54
20,99
5.25
2.96
2259.25
2080.31
50.52
5.64
6593.04
1327.99
9.72
49.16

510.27

437.62

428.42

323.35

531.37
15.32

367.11

1308.88
1430.2
1469.31
931.9

124.73
70.04
14.69

120.02

112.24

112.24

110.63

37.3
13.25
2.26
1.88
7.84

529.65

264.43
5%.29
97.34
29.22
39.59

2.69
3791
184.77



3500532M1
3501015M2
3501027M1
3501104M2
3501114M92
3501116M92
3501624M1
3501625M1
3501655M2
3501658M2
3501770M2
3501790M1
3501975M2
3502197M3
3502254M2
3502255M2
3502473M2
3502475M2
3502476M1
3502477M1
3502519M2
3502938M1
3502939M1
3502940M1
3502948M97
3502975M2
3502976M2
3503235M91
3503745M91
3504012M1
3504158M98W01
3504261M2
3504283M91
3504311M91
3504346M1
3504367M92
3504386M2
3504402M91
3504457M1
3504503M1
3504504M93
3504532M1
3504533M1
3504536M91
3504538M91
3504542M1
3504637M91
3504637M91-PTO
3505205M1
3505310M92

CUTTER-RH SIDE
BUSH, LOWER BOOM MOUNTING
WASHER M44-65-5 R

BUSHING LARGE

PIN

PIN

PIN 31.7 X 195MM

PIN CYL ROD END X1

PAD SPACER XD

PAD-COLLAR WEAR

BUSHING LARGE

WASHER M46-65-5 Z

SHIM 1,00MM XD X1

SPACER XD

PAD WEAR UPPER

PAD WEAR LWR

WEAR PAD, INNER - EXT. DIPPER
WEAR PAD - EXTENDING DIPPER
SHIM W/PAD(AS REQD) XD
SHIM-W/PAD(AS REQD)XD

SPACER EXTDIP

SHIM AS REQUIRED X1

SHIM AS REQUIRED X1

SHIM, 1MM - EXTENDING DIPPER
MOUNTING BRACKET - HAND THROTTLE
SHIM 2.00MM X1

SHIM 3.00MM X1

PLATE COVER XD

STREET PAD ASSY. - STABILISER FOOT
ADAPTOR - GREASE NIPPLE

INNER W/ASSY-FERMEC (TEREX WHITE)
TYRE - FIRESTONE 12.5 - 18 10PLY R4
NLA - ARMRESTS & FITTINGS

MOTOR - WIPER FRONT

V-BELT

VALVE, CONTROL - 3 SPOOL

DECAL

TEE

PLUG

COLLAR

CONNECTOR ASSY

PIN

PIN

PIN

PIN

PIN

KIT, HEATER BLOWER FITTING

KIT, HEATER BLOWER FITTING

TYRE

BOLT

188.73 Ea
63.57 Ea
4.59 Ea
25.46 Ea
53.05 Ea
65.95 Ea
178.88 Ea
143.74 Ea
43.17 Ea
14.72 £a
71.07 Ea
2.08 Ea
3.85FEa
13.65 Ea
57.03 Ea
67.6 Ea
16.39 Ea
14.81 Ea
2,76 Ea
4.41 Ea
4.36 Ea
153 Ea
10.21 Ea
8.08 Ea
276.59 Fa
3.67 Ea
3.85 Ea
537.86 Ea
480.15 Ea
259.23 Ea
9186.83 Ea
1338.95 Ea
180.87 Ea
187.77 Ea
18.6 Ea
3040.98 Ea
5.88 Ea
69.32 Ea
2.91 Ea
86.88 Ea
36.95 Ea
22135 Ea
64.98 Ea
241.67 Ea
25.09 Ea
87.05 Ea
1272.86 Ea
658.93 Ea
1537.01 Ea
79.25 Ea

184.77
62.24
4.49
24.923
51.94
64.57
175.12
140.72
42.26
14.41
69.58
2.04
3.77
13.36
55.83
66.18
16.05
14.5
2.7
4.32
4,27
14.98
10

7.91
270.78
3.59
3.77
526.56
470.07
253.79
8993.91
1310.83
177.07
183.83
18.21
2977.12
5.76
67.86
2.85
85.06
36.17
216.7
63.62
236.59
24.55
85.22
1246.13
645.09
1504.73
77.59



3505392M1
3505394M1
3505457A51W01
3505464M3
3505526M91
3505604M94
3505646M91
-3505655M1
3505700M91
'3505771M1
3505840M1
3505877M92
3505971M91
3506020M3
'3506087M1
3506093M92
'3506132M1
3506152M1
3506175M91
3506276M91
3506636M91
3506824M91
3506933M1
-3507129M1
3507484M91
3507486M1GY02
3507512M1
'3507537M1
3507538M1
3507539M1
3507541M1
3507542M1
3507564M91
3507565M91
3507616M2
3507644M91
3507645M1
3507646M1
3507736M1
3507739mM1
3507754M1
3507788M1
3507789M91
3507792M91
3507796M91
3507798M1
3507836M1
3507847M1
3507926M1
3508071M91

BOLT EYE

"TURNBUCKLE

LOWER LINK WELDED ASSY, (TEREX WHITE

-SHAFT
'HOSE ASSY.
"HARNESS
.BRACKET

HOSE
PEDAL
SCREW PAN HD M10 X 25

'PLATE LARGE

SHAFT

PLATE LARGE
MAT
BRACKET
BRACKET
HOSE

‘BOSS

SHAFT DRIVE - HYDRAULIC PUMP
COVER, WIRING - FOOTSTEP MODELS
PIN

PUMP HYDRALULIC

WASHER

"PLATE LARGE

VALVE, SOLENOID - FWD./REV.
COVER (BENFORD GREY)

EDGE CUTTING

PIVOT PIN PLAIN

PIVOT PIN ADJ

PIN-MAIN PIVOT 200 X 45MM
PIN

SHAFT, BUCKET FORK PIVOT - 50MM X 1101
HOSE ASSY.

PIPE

BATTERY-DUAL

PIN

WASHER THRUST

BUSHING LARGE

MOUNT CENTRE BOND
WASHER

TYRE, FRONT - 12.5/80 X 18, SUREGRIP LUt
cLp

TUBE ASSY.

TUBE ASSY.

HOSE ASSY.

PIN

CLAMP

RELAY

GUARD

PACKAGE SEALS

37.56 Ea
301.26 Ea
258.86 Ea
61.95.Ea
101.08 Ea
269.01 Ea
38.01 Ea
65.63 Ea
33.77 Ea
0.49 Ea
279.83 Ea
269.87 Ea
341.49 Ea
75.87 Ea
72.45 Ea
37.58 Ea
42.77 Ea
452.31 Ea
5219.53 Ea
15.31 €a
306.7 Ea
1926.13 Ea
63.82 Ea
212.79 Ea
808.56 Ea
11.96 Ea
192.7 Ea
76.35 Ea
60.26 Ea
145.55 Ea
41.73 Ea
281.88 Ea
58.85 Ea
3.85Ea
193.6 Ea
102.72 Ea
21.6 Ea
148.98 Ea
8.08 Ea
6.06 Ea

1895.37 Ea

55.31 Ea
102.84 Ea

59.87 Ea

79.1 Ea
108.83 Ea
336,19 Ea
115.76 Ea
106.45 Ea
199.01 Ea

36.77
294.93
253.42

60.65

98.96
263.36

37.21

64.25

33.06

0.48
273.95

264.2
334.32

74.28

70.93

36.79

41.87
442.81

5109.92

14.99

300.26
1885.68

62.48
208.32
791.58

11.71
188.65

74.75

58.99
142.49

40.85
275.96

57.61

3.77
189.53
100.56

21.15

145.85
7.91
5.93

1855.57

54.15
100.68

58.61

77.44
106.54
329.13
113.33
104.21
194.83



3508449M91
3508445M93W0L
3508456M1
3508558M1
3508576M1
3508878M1
3509138M1
3509154M1
3509228Mm1
3509229M91
3509272M92
3509278M2
3509372M92
3509410M91
3509557M2
3509575M1
3509576M2
3509577M1
3509612M1
3509755M2
3509756M2
3510131M91
3510202M93
3510203M92
3510246M92
3510297M91
3510297M92
3510453M94
3510491M2
3510644M1
3510645M1
3510647M2
3510686M91
3510799M1
3510800M91
3510820M1
3510830M91
3510862M1
3510866M1
3510872M1
3510921M91
3510979M91
3510986M1
3510987M1
3510989M91
3511080M1
3511097M1
3511123M52Y02
3511405M92
3511423M91

"H" LINK W/ BUSHES - 3CB

H - LINK ASSEMBLY JCB ( TEREX WHITE)

SPACER

DECAL

BOLT M8-25 85

DECAL NOISE 105 LWA
DECAL 20KPH GERMANY
DECAL

BRACKET

RELAY

FLANGE - REAR AXLE DRIVE
DECAL, FAN WARNING
SHAFT

PIN

EDGE CUTTING

SHANK BUCKET TOOTH
TOOTH

PIN

PIN

KNOB YELLOW

KNOB

STRAINER ASSY.

RIM WHEEL

NLA - RIM WHEEL

PIN & SHOULDER 25-96
WHEEL, FRONT - 11X 18
RIM 11X18

MUFFLER

PLATE DRIVE 765802/1
SHIM AS REQUIRED X1
SHIM AS REQUIRED XD
BRACKET

LINK

BUSHING LARGE

PUMP HYDRAULIC
GROMMET

NLA -~ KIT

SHIM AS REQUIRED XD
SPACER

WASHER

BRACKET

HARNESS

COVER UPPER SWITCH
COVER LOWER SWITCH

NLA - KIT (FWD./REV. SWITCH 8 SAFETY L{

TYRE 9-16 10PLY F2

TYRE - GOODYEAR 11L-16 12PLY F3
CRANING BRACKET W/ASSY + CERTIFICATE

BRACKET
SWITCH MICRO - BOA

691.5 Fa
1705.67 Ea
117.53 Ea
9.73 Ea
0.61 Ea
1133 Ea
14.46 Ea
12.27 Ea
4.34 Ea
399.08 £a
391.67 Ea
598 Ea
881.57 Ea
85.8 Fa
571.81 Ea
87.57 Ea
50.42 Ea
13.97 Ea
85.27 Ea
874 Ea
4.42 Ea
147.69 Ea
917.25 Ea
1554.61 Ea
379 Ea
1190.63 Ea
1090.21 Ea
217.86 Ea
312.11 Ea
5.87 Ea
4,29 Ea
106.25 Ea
64.91 Ea
2343 Ea
476.1 Ea
0.5 Ea
3682.59 Ea
6.98 Ea
29.8 Ea
1.68 Ea
996.43 Ea
16.01 Ea
28.08 Ea
28.08 Ea
795.19 Ea
726.71 Ea
1658 Ea
361.73 Ea
136.25 Ea
60.35 Ea

676.98
1669.85
115.06
9.53

0.6
11.09
14.16
12.01
4.25
390.7
383.44
5.85
863.06
84
559.8
85.73
49.36
13.68
83.48
8.56
4.33
144.59
897.9%
1521.96
371.04
1165.63
1067.32
213.28
305.56
5.75

4.2
104.02
63.55
22.94
466.1
0.49
3605.26
6.83
25.17
le4
975.5
15.67
27.45
27.49
778.49
711.45
1623.18
354.13
133.39
59.08



3511424M91
3511429M93
3511487M2
3511550M93
3511581M1
3511594M1
3511595M1
3511558M1
3511655M91
3511724M1
3511728M93
3511957M1
3512136M93
3512184M91
3512194M91
3512195M1
:3512212M1
3512236M1
"3512239M1
3512242M1
3512244M1
3512250M1
3512255M1
3512257M1
3512258M1
35122606M1
3512262M1
3512265M1
3512269M1
3512270M1
3512271M1
3512272M1
3512299M93
3512301M1
3512305M1
3512310M94
3512320M1
3512324M91
3512336M91
3512338M91
3512340M1
3512341M1
3512342M1
3512344M1
3512345M1
3512354M91
3512355M1
3512356M1
3512357M1
3512358M1

ACTUATOR

GUIDE BREAKER

DECAL PUSH OUT WINDOW
PIN

PIN

‘CLAMP SEGMENT

PLATE - TOP

-ROD

CLIP
SPACER
COVER

‘ROD
"FRAME WINDOW LH
"SUPPORT ASSY HANDLE

MOUNT SUNVISOR

‘BRACKET SUNVISOR BOA

SCREW
GASKET
GASKET

‘PIN
‘GRIP FOR HANDLE

NLA - COVER

"SPRING
‘BRACKET MOUNTING

PAWL REAR WINDOW LOCK
STOP PAWL

SPRING

GLASS RH
GLASS

GLASS : REAR WINDOW - LOWER

GLASS

GLASS

HANDLE

GASKET WIPER MOTOR
LEVER

NLA - HARNESS
NOZZLE JET WASHER
LIGHT

MIRRCR, REAR VIEW - CAB MODELS

WIPER MOTCR REAR
STRIKER PIN

MOUNTING BRACKET - REAR WINDOW

WASHER

GASKET RUBBER
HANDLE REAR WINDOW
CYLINDER ASSY.

BUSH

PLUG

WASHER - 13MM X 20MM X 2MM

SPACER RUBBER

157.89 Ea
51.26 Ea
12,5 Fa
103.03 Ea
246.81 Ea
262 Ea
0.92 Ea
3277 Ea
145.17 Ea
17 Ea
313.26 Ea
170.21 Ea
1115.21 Ea
153.1 Ea
522 Ea
5.99.Ea
0.2 Ea
2.3 Ea
2.94 Ea
19.98 Ea
7.9 Ea
77.38 Ea
9.31 Ea
60.08 Ea
8.99 Ea
4147 Ea
233 Ea
321.88 Ea
299.97 Ea
303.63 Ea
204.01 Ea
203,96 Ea
379.92 Ea
14.46 Ea
73.22 Ea
1750.49 Ea
8.81 E2
19.11 Ea
48.69 Ea
217.01 Ea
8.87 Ea
70.94 Ea
0.92.Ea
4,29 Ea
13.73 Ea
23.81 Ea
3.79 Ea
1.04 Ea
0.49 Ea
1.04 Ea

154.57
50.18
12.24

100.87

241.63

2.56
0.9
32.08

142.12
16.64

306.63

166.64

1091.79
149.88
511
5.86
0.2
2.25
2.88
19.56
7.73
75.76
9.11
58.82
3.8
40.6
2.28

315.12

293.67

297.25

199.73

199.68

371.94
14.16
71.68

1713.73
8.62
18.71
47.67
212.45
8.68
69.45
0.9

4.2
13.44
23.31
3.71
1.02
0.48
1.02



3512360M1
3512363M1
3512364M1
3512365M1
3512366M1
3512367M91
3512368M91
3512392M1
3512395M1
3512432M1
3512433M1
3512435M1
3512437M1
3512441M1
3512448M1
3512450M1
3512454M1
3512459M1
3512463M1
3512474M91
3512475M1
3512477M91
3512494M1
3512498M1
3512498M91
3512502M1
3512504M1
3512511M1
3512513M1
3512516M1
3512552M1
3512553M1
3512555M1
3512561M1
3512563M1
3512564M1
3512576M1
3512591M1
3512616M1
3512617M1
3512615M1
3512620M1
3512683M2
3512686M1
3512687M1
3512688M1
3512680M2
3512805M1
3512808M1
3512835M91

GRUB SCREW M4x1
DOOR RETAINER
ADHESIVE STRIP
ADHESIVE STRIP
ADHESIVE STRIP
HANDLE

LATCH ASSY RH
SCREW M6-25 BOA IN CAB
WASHER M6 BLACK
PIN

WASHER PLASTIC
WASHER M6

BEZEL

GUARD STRIKER PIM
PLUG

SPACER PLASTIC
KEY

SEAL

SCREW M6-16 BLACK
LATCH

SEAL, FOAM

ARM WIPER FRONT
SCREW M6 X 12
SCREW M8 X 30
SCREW

CAP, PROTECTIVE
SYMBOL BOOM LOCK
NUT M5

NUT BRASS M6

COVER FOR PLATE - REAR WINDOW

SCREW PAN HD.M5 X 12
WASHER LARGE M5

SCREW, PAN HEAD - M5 X 10

WASHER RUBBER
WASHER - PLASTIC
WASHER

SHIM

BRACKET MOUNTING
SCREW M6 x 30

SCREW SHEET METAL
WASHER PLASTIC
WASHER WITH FACETTE
DECAL - SUPPORT GLASS
DECAL WRNG GLASS-FR
DECAL WRNG GLASS-ITY
DECAL WRNG GLASS-GMY
DECAL WRNG GLASS-SPN
STOP RUBBER

SCREW

DOOR

0.49 Ea
8.75 Ea
37.45 Ea
25.4 Ea
33.75Ea
134.58 Ea
115.24 Ea
031 Fa
0.2 Ea
2.45 Ea
0.43 Ea
0.2 Ea
222,72 Ea
5.41 Ea
3.02 Ea
C8Ea
28.5 Ea
32.88 Ea
0.2 Ea
7.78 Ea
5.07 Ea
18.6 Ea
0.2 Ea
147 Ea
265 Ea
135 Ea
4,18 Ea
1.41 Ea
0.24 Ea
71.13 Ea
0.2 Ea
0.2 E2
0.2 Ea
1.77 Ea
0.37 Ea
0.24 Ea
26.74 Ea
8.86 Ea
0.31 Ea
0.55 Ea
0.49 Ea
0.49 Ea
5.19 Ea
4.68 Ea
821 Ea
6.55 Ea
4.92 Ea
1.99 Ea
0.61 Ea
1474.35 Ea

0.48
8.57
36.66
24.87
33.04
131.75
112.82
0.3

0.2

24
0.42
0.2

218.04
53

-

2.56
0.78
27.9
32.19
0.2
7.62
4.96
18.21
0.2
1.44
2.58
132
4.09
138
0.23
69.64
0.2
0.2
0.2
1.73
0.36
0.23
26.18
8.67
0.3
0.54
0.48
0.48
5.08
4.58
8.04
6.41
4.82
1.95
0.6
1443.39



3512870M1
3512873M1
3512874M1
3512879M1
-3512885M1
3512886M1
3512897M92
3512902M92PTC
3512902M92-PTO
3512907M1
3512912M1
3512919M1
3512925M1
3512926M1
3512927M1
3512930M91
'3512933M1
3512934M1
3512935M91
3512936M91
3512937M1
3512938M1
3512939M1
3512940M1
-3512541M91
3512942M51
3512944M1
3512946M51
3512947M91
3512949M2
3512950M2
3513065M51
3513108M92
3513113M92
3513125M81
3513313M1
3513326M1
3513327M1
3514092M1
3514336M91
3515055M91
3515070M1
3515075M1
3515081M1
3515082M1
3515117M1
3515121M91
3515126M1
3515135M91
3515172M92

GLASS

GLASS - REAR QUARTER WINDOWS
PIN CLEVIS

PIN HINGE

RETAINER

HANDLE

LATCH

GAS STRUT

GAS STRUT - CAB DOCR

- DOWEL, PLASTIC - CAB GLASS MOULDINGS
"BUFFER RUBBER

SCREW

WINDSCREEN

GLASS - LH FRONT "PLOUGH" WINDOW
GLASS - RH FRONT "PLOUGH™ WINDOW

'DOOR

GLASS

-GLASS

HANDLE
HANDLE
HINGE

“SPACER

NLA - SPACER
SPACER RUBBER
HANDLE
HANDLE

NUT

LIGHT WORK
LIGHT WORK

.SUPPORT

NLA - LIGHT
HANDLE
COVER - ANTI-VANDAL KIT

NLA - PLATE W/ASSY (FRONT INSTRUMENT.

COVER, ANTI-VANDAL KIT

WASHER

SCREW

NUT

SPRING

LEVER ASSY. - HANDBRAKE

EYELET, PLASTIC - BONNET SIDE PANELS
FASTENER

SCREW

HOSE

HOSE

NLA - HOSE

CLEANER AIR

CLAMP ASSY. - AIR CLEANER MOUNTING
MUFFLER

TANK, FUEL - TOP-MQUNTED, PLASTIC

232.55 Ea
186.6 Ea
11.32 Ea
32.79 Ea
63.86 Ea
40.66 Ea

348.44 Ea
56.63 Ea
56.51:Fa

1.6 £
11.5Ea
0.68:Ea

1049.43 Ea
162.92 Ea
162.92 Ea
2577.58 Ea
296.23°Ea
231.2 Ea
366.72Ea
352.34Ea
32.54'Fa
1854 Ea
143 F2
12.54 Ea
339.99 Ea
339.99 Ea
0.85 Ea
1454 Ea

365.39 Ea

539 Ea

500.99 Ea

500.68 Ea

146.89 Ea

989.43 Ea

360.98 Ea

9,93 Ea
3.79 Ea
0.2 Ea
80.71 Ea
307.31 Ea
2.33 Ea
6.36 Ea
0.61 Ea
52.62 Ea
40.81 Ea
107.3 Ea

653.27 Ea
30.16 Ea

436.28 Ea

1525.68 Ea

227.67
182.68
11.08
32.1
62.52
39.81
341.12
55.44
55.32
157
11.26
0.67
1027.39
159.5
158.5
2523.45
290.01
226.34
359.02
344.94
31.86
18.15
14
12.28
332.85
332.85
0.83
142.35
357.72
527.68
490.47
490.17
143.81
968.65
3534
9.72
371
0.2
79.02
300.86
2.28
6.23
0.6
51.51
39.95
105.05
639.55
29.53
427.12
1493.64



3515251M91
3515252M91.
3515253M91
3515254M1
3515284M1
3515324M91
3515450M1
3515451M1
3515461M93
3515463M91
3515472M92
3515501M1
3515508M91
3515563M91
3515571M91
3515586M1
3515587M1
3516000M91
3516001M91
3516003M1
3516004M1
3516005M91
3516009M1
3516010M91
3516013M1
3516014M1
3516015M1
3516033M93
3516034M92
3516043M94
3516048M3
3516049M21W0E
3516050M92W0L
3516055M95
3516065M92
3516075M1
3516078M1
3516080M1
3516085M1
3516087M92
3516088M91
3516092M91
3516093M91
3516095M1
3516056M91
3516102M1
3516103M1
3516104M393
3516105M93
3516109M1

GAUGE
BREATHER

CAP

ELEMENT-SUCTION

FLANGE

CAP

NLA - PINION

GEAR

CAP ASSY.

PIPE

VALVE BLOCK

HOSE

POINTER - BUCKET LEVEL INDICATOR
SHAFT DRIVE

PUMP - HYDRAULIC

ELEMENT, AIR CLEANER - OUTER
ELEMENT, AIR CLEANER - INNER
BUCKET, 1835MM - DITCH CLEANING
BUCKET, DIGGER - 1530MM, DITCH CLEANI
SURROUND SWITCH

SURROUND END SWITCH

SWITCH HAMMER

LENS - BLACK (FOR SWITCH)

LIGHT WARNING

BOLT M10-40 Z55

BOLT - M10 x 90

BOLT M10-100 255

SWITCH - HYDRAULIC ENABLE
SWITCH

SWITCH AND HARNESS - LDR. CONT. LEVEF
BELLOWS

FRONT WHEEL WBLX16(TEREX WHITE)
FRONT WHEEL 9X18(WHITE)

CARRIER

ROD

STUD M8-65 Z5

STUD

PLATE LARGE

NLA - SWITCH VACUUM

VALVE ELECTRIC

HOSE GREASER 349.3MM

HOSE GREAS 2WS/2WD

BUTTON HORN 1690101M91

SWITCH, INDICATORS/HORN - STRG. COLU
CAP, RADIATOR

TUBING WATER BOTTLE

CONNECTOR WATER TUBING

HOSE ASSY.

HOSE ASSY.

WASHER FENDER SPACER

42.77 Ea
9.13 Fa
7891 Ea
33.21Ea
13.46 Ea
219.74 Ea
764,14 Ea
494.5 Ea
190.09 Ea
48,67 Ea
808.99 Ea
4.26 Ea
134.84 Ea
144.32 Ea
1407.75 Ea
38.63 Ea
24.35 Ea
1442.32 Ea
2379.4 Ea
3.64 Ea
4.88 Ea
42.08 Ea
2.02 Ea
338 F
0.41 Ea
0.97 Ea
6.24 Ea
33.67 Ea
27.59 Ea
59.6 Ea
15.37 Ea
516.17 Ea
828.51 Ea
1050.9 Ea
3745 Ea
4.17 Ea
245 Ea
29.18 Ea
66.98 Ea
210.76 Ea
34.63 Ea
17.12 Ea
541.51 Ea
186.06 Ea
11.81 Ea
12.97 Ea
1.35Ea
123.97 Ea
450.77 Ea
0.24 Ea

41.87
8.94
77.25
32,51
13.18
215.13
748.09
484.12
186.1
47.65
792
4.17
132.01
141.29
1378.19
37.82
23.84
1412.03
2329.43
3.56
4.78
41.2
1.98
33.09
0.4
0.95
8.11
32.96
27.01
58.35
15.05
505.33
811.11
1028.83
36.66
4,08
2.4
28.57
65.57
206.33
339
16.76
530.14
182.15
11.56
127
132



3516123M3
3516124M3
:3516125M2
:3516126M4
.3516134M2
'3516136M2
3516137M95
3516141M1
'3516142M93
3516144M93
3516152M91
3516154M92
3516156M94
3516157M92
3516160M93
3516171M92
3516175M93
3516176M92
:3516180M2
3516192M91
3516194M91
3516195M2
3516196M92
"3516199M92
3516209M92
3516210M1
3516213M1
3516218M2
3516225M1
3516226ML1
3516227M93
3516231ML
3516232M1
3516238M91
3516239M91
3516260M91
3516265M1
3516267ML
3516287M92
3516293M1
3516296M1
3516313M92
3516316M92
3516322M1
3516323M1
3516339M91
3516341M91
3516346M3
3516352M1
3516358M2

BLOCK

BUSH

WASHER POLY 12.5C25X2
ROD

WASHER

SPRING

CRADLE

PIN

CONSOLE

LEVER

CONNECTOR

TUBE ASSY.

HOSE HAMMER
HOSE HOSE BURST
HOSE - 3518169M91
TUBE BREAKER
HOSE ASSY.

HOSE ASSY.

{CAP GREASE NIPPLE

ARM
VALVE > 6098067Mg1
BELT V (AVX1375)

‘SUPPORT

NLA - BRACKET (EXHAUST)
LIGHT INTERIOR

GRILLE SPEAKER

SCREW

SCREW S/TAPPING

‘PLATE, RETAINER - BONNET

NUT

LEVER ASSY.

LOUVER SMALL

JET

HOSE LDR BUCKET
HOSE ASSY - LOADER BUCKET
HOSE

VENT

PIN PIVOT AXLE

GUIDE HOSE

SPACER H/BRAKE LEVER
SPRING

CABLE

CALIPER BRAKE

CLIP, SPRING - NO.B
GROMMET BLIND

FORK ARM

BRACKET, PIVOT - LOADER BUCKET FORKS

KNOB - JOYSTICK ADJ. LEVER
POINTER - RTD
BUSH, FRONT AXLE PIVOT

34.99 Ea
29 Ea
2.26 Ea
250.22 Ea
2.81Ea
3.18 Ea
214.5 Ea
21.97 Ea
255.13EFa
270.8 Ea
50.21 Ea
79.48 Ea
204.36 Ea
138.06 Ea
186.62 Ea
68.93 :Ea
23.31 Ea
52,99 Ea
0.2°Ea
12.89 Ea
288.04 Ea
20 Ea
43.86 Ea
87.53 Ea
25.51 Ea
14.78 Ea
0.2 Ea
0.24 Ea
77.88 Ea
55.86 Ea
14.12 Ea
54.96 Ea
20.68 Ea
54.7 Ea
85.93 Fa
154.43 Ea
31.49 Ea
114.17 Ea
448.21 Ea
091 Ea
19.3 Ea
123.37 Ea
639.64 Ea
0.43.fa
1.96 Ea
831.69 Ea
1136.58 Ea
2.62 Ea
19.56 Ea
117.89 Ea

34.26
28.39
221
244.97
2.75
3.11
210
21.51
249.77
265.11
49.16
77.81
200.07
135.16
182.7
67.48
22.82
51.88
0.2
12.62
281.99
19.58
42.94
85.69
24.97
14.47
0.2
0.23
76.24
54.69
13.82
53.81
20.25
53.55
84.13
151.19
30.83
111.77
438.8
0.89
18.89
120.78
626.21
0.42
1.82
814.22
1112.71
2.56
19.15
115.41



3516365M1
3516386M1
3516392M1
3516393M1
3516395M1
3516406M92
3516408M92
3516432M95
3516439M91
3516443M93
3516477M2
3516478M2
3516479M2
3516480M2
'3516490M1
3516491M91
3516458M1
3516515M91
3516519M94
3516522M91
3516528M1
3516529M1
3516532M1
3516544M91
3516545M1
3516546M92
3516549M92
3516552M92
3516555M2
3516566M3
3516571M1
3516581M91
3516582M92
3516583M91
3516583M92
3516584M1
3516594M1
3516598M1
3516599M1
3516604M91
3516608M92
3516613M2
3516630M1
3516631M1
3516633M1
3516634M1
3516636M2
3516637M1
3516644M1
3516653M1

ACCUMULATOR .32 LITRE
DISC, SEALING - FR. AXLE MOUNTING PIN
CLIP P SIZE 8

CLIP P SIZE9

SPACER

TUBE

PIPE ASSY.

COVER ASSY

SWITCH

NLA - TUBE ASSY,

BLADE DGR BUCKET 900MM
BLADE DGR BUCKET 750MM
BLADE DGR BUCKET 600MM
BLADE DGR BUCKET 450MM
BRACKET GREASER

HOSE GREAS 2WS/4WD
BLADE 305MM BUCKET
HARNESS

PIN & PLATE 45-322,5

PIN SAFETY LINCH

BOSS

SPRING

DECAL SERTAL NO:BORDER
VALVE -6098069M91

HOSE FUEL LINE

CONN ROD ASSY

ROD, STABILISER CONTROL LINKAGE
PIVOT ASSY.

PIN

PLATE ASSY.

P-CLIP STOCKTON OIL SEAL
CABLE BATTERY NEG

CABLE - BATTERY NEGATIVE
CABLE - BATTERY POSITIVE
CABLE - BATTERY POSITIVE
PLATE - FASTENER, SILENCER
STRAP - BATTERY

PLATE BACKING

SCREW M4-12 CSK

HANDLE

CABLE

HOSE HEATER

DECAL

DECAL

DECAL

DECAL
689104DECAL>3518788M1
DECAL, LOADER CONTROL - ELECTRONIC
DECAL

DECAL

396.39 Ea
551Ea
2,88 Ea
4,75 Ea
7.74 Ea

51.09 Ea
41.21 Ea
42,46 Ea
76.96 Ea

243.48 Ea

298.55 Ea

354,38 Ea

286.02 Ea

206.88 Ea
5.82 Ea

3:1.02 Ea

122,72 Ea
39.1 Fa

100.36 Ea

21.53 Ea
2.6 Ea
08 Ea

112 Ea

398.98 Ea

13.28 Ea

507.73 Ea

481.04 Ea

81.35Ea

6.91 Ea
4399 Ea
4.76 Ea

5299 Ea

47.31 Ea

76.11 Ea

54.58 Ea

7.41 Ea
9.25 Ea
5.1Ea
0.2 Ea

11.29 Ea

78.99 Ea

22.82 Ea

437 Ea
4.76 Ea
5.88 Ea
7.28 Ea
13.16 Ea
16.27 Ea
43.5 Ea
9.27 Ea

388.07
5.39
2.82
4.65
7.58

50.02
40.34
41.57
75.34

238.37

292.28

346,94

280.01

202.55

5.7
30.37
120.14
38.28
98.25
21.08
2.55
0.78
11
390.6
13
497.07
470.94
79.64
6.76
43.07
4.66
51.88
46.32
74,51
53.43
71.25
9.06
4.99
0.2
11.05
77.33
22.34
428
4.66
5.76
713
12.88
15.93
42.59
9.08



3516659M1
3516674M1
3516680M1
3516684M2
3516686M91
3516689M2
'3516691M2
3516691M3
3516693M3
3516695M3
3516696M2
*3516697M91
3516699M91
3516702M1
23516727M1
'3516729M1
3516730M1
3516732M2
3516746M91
3516754M1
3516755M1
3516756M1
3516760M1
3516761M1
3516762M1
3516764M91
3516765M91
3516768M02
3516769M1
3516782M2
3516787M1
3516788M1
3516790M91
3516791M1
3516793M92
3516794M91
3516795M91
3516796M91
3516797M91
3516798M91
3516803M1
3516805M93
3516806M91
3516807M91
3516809M91
3516811M91
3516826M91
3516840M91
3516843M1
3516844M1

DECAL HAMMER
SPACER

RIVET, PLASTIC

PAD SQUARE YELL 4.5/4.25
SENDER UNIT - FUEL TANK
STUD

(FM3516691M3

DECAL

DECAL

DECAL

‘DECAL
SWITCH - BATTERY ISOLATOR
'KEY IGNITICN

WASHER H SPECIAL
DECAL

ADHESIVE

DECAL

‘DECAL
-HOSE ASSY.

BOLT M16-110 78S

‘BOLT M16 X 130
_NUT, HEX. - M16, SPECIAL, 10.9

DECAL OP INSTR GERM
BUSH

CIRCLIP

PITMAN

ARM ASSY.

SWITCH, 4 WHEEL DRIVE ENGAGE

LENS

HOOK, RETAINING - LOADER BUCKET GUAR

INSULATOR

INSULATOR

CHAIN TRANSPORT GER
WASHER

LLEVER ASSY.

COUPLING BREAK AWAY
COUPLING FEMALE Q/REL
COUPLING MALE Q/REL
COUPLING FEMALE Q/REL
COUPLING MALE Q/REL
SCREW, M4 X &
SPEEDOMETER

LINK - LOADER BUCKET
NLA - TUBE STAB LOCKOUT
TUBE STAB LOCKOUT
TUBE STAB LOCKOUT
LIGHT ASSY NUMBER PLATE
ROD ASSY.

CLEVIS

PIN ROLL

16.47 Ea
3.15Ea
16 Ea
9.81.Ea
148.54 Ea
8.95 Ea
0.53 Ea
36.45 Ea
35.52 Ea
15.54 Ea
16.27 Ea
146.65 Ea
60.22 Ea
0.68 Ea
7.28 Ea
5.41 Ea
8.74 Ea
18.83 Ea
32.35Ea
5.02 Ea
14.13 Ea
0.61 Ea
853 Ea
13.28 Ea
0.24 Ea
317.28 Ea
145.3 Ea
22.26 Ea
2.02 Ea
11.31 Ea
6.42 Ea
7.83 Ea
145.19 Ea
12.42 Ea
107.57 Ea
14.03 Ea
133.38 Ea
135.22 Ea
215.4 Ea
118.01 Ea
0.28 Ea
201.96 Ea
525.66 Ea
52.4 Ea
42.8 Ea
63.23 Ea
14.19 Ea
48.56 Ea
4.41 Ea
3.5Ea

16.12
3.08
1.57

9.6
145.42
8.76
0.52

35.68

34.77

15.21

15.93

143.57

58.96
0.67
7.13

5.3
8.56

18.43

31.67
4.91

13.83

0.6
8.35
13
0.23
310.62
142.25

21.79
198

11.07
6.29
7.67

142.14
12.16
105.31
13.74
130.58
132.38
210.88
115.53
0.27
197.72
514.62
51.3
41.9
61.9

13.89

47.54
4.32
343



3516845M91
3516856M3
3516860M1
3516866M1
3516867M1
3516873M1
3516885M1
3516886M1
3516888M91
3516889M91
3516913M1
3516914M91
3516926M2
3516939M91
3516946M1
3516948M1
3516949M91
3516950M52
3516952M92
3516953M91
3516954M91
3516955M1
3516957M91
3516977M1
3516978M1
3517010M3
3517027M91
3517028M91
3517031M91-PTO
3517039M91
3517043M1
3517047M91
3517051M2
3517053M91
3517074M1
3517077M1
3517104M91
3517106M1
3517114M2
3517118M1
3517119M1
3517125M1
3517140M91
3517147M1
3517148M1
3517165M1
3517184M3
3517219M2
3517220M2
3517222M3

HOSE
PLATE, GAITER - LOADER CONTROLS
WASHER

O-RING - 4WD/4WS CLUTCH SHAFT
SEAL, LEAD - USE WITH 3516868M1
DECAL

DECAL

SCREW C/SK 1/4 LNG

HOSE ASSY.

HOSE 907605-6100619M91

SCREW

SUPPORT

EDGE CUTTING

GUARD, LOADER BUCKET TEETH - NARROW
DECAL

WASHER ROCK GUARD - 45 DIA (ZINC PLAT
ACCUMULATOR - 4 WHEEL STEER BRAKES
MANIFOLD VALVE

HOSE

CONNECTOR

SWITCH

NLA - FLANGE

GUIDE

GASKET

GASKET

SPACER

NLA - HARNESS

BRACKET ROPS MIRROR

CYL EXT DIP-6100560M91

NLA - HEADLIGHT, RH DIP - HELLA
PLATE LARGE

PLATE ELEC.SUPPORT

foki

LIGHTER CIGAR

PIN HAIR INTERNAL

PAD 5Q GREY 5.5/5.25

BREATHER

DECAL A/C

p-CLIP

NLA - DISC BRAKE

DISC BRAKE

SEAL

KNOB SPINNER S/WHEEL

CLAMP

CLAMP TUBE 19MM DIA

CHAIN (AGRICULTURE)

PIN TRANSPORT CM

DECAL

DECAL

DECAL - HYDRAULIC OIL

100.28 Ea
4,71 Ea
2.02 Ea
0.92 Ea
0.73 Fa

11.84 ea
16.54 Ea
0.2 Ea
40.42 Ea
49,55 Ea
0.2 Ea

370.99 Ea

851.89 Ea
327 Ea
9.25 Ea
9.87 Fa

439.38 Ea

218.11 Ea

50.55 Ea
29.85 Ea
184.44 Ea
263.85 Ez
83.55 Ea

110.79 Ea

8.25 Ea

7313 Ea
2863.67 Ea
62.56 Ea
1032.13 Ea
191.54 Ea
23.55 Ea

265.75 Ea
1.74 Ea

132.08 Ea

33Ea
391 E
55.09 Fa
9.32 Ea
1.16 Ea

269.98 Ea

493.37 Ea
4.46 Ea

27.71 Ea
1.77 Ea
214 Ea

38.31 Ea

116.74 Ea
7.25 Ea
592 Ea
135 Ea

98.17
4.61
198

03
0.71
11.52
16.19
0.2
39.57
48.51
0.2
363.2
834
320.13
9.06
9.66
430.15
213.53
49.49
29.22
180.57
258.31
81.8
108.46
8.08
715.94
2803.53
61.25
1010.45
187.52
23.06
260.17
1.7
129.31
3.23
3.83

53.93
9.12
114

264.31
483.01
4.37

27.13

1.73

21
37.51
114.29
7.1

5.8
132



3517223M2
3517224M2
3517225M2
3517232M1
3517233M1
35172421
3517246M2
3517255M1
3517263M2
3517264M2
3517265M94
3517275M91
3517280M91
3517282M92
3517283M91
3517290M91
3517292M1
3517296M1GY03
3517309M91
3517313M92
3517314M1
3517319M1
3517325M91
3517330M3
3517331M3
3517333M2
3517338M91
3517339M91
3517340M91
3517344M92
3517346M92
3517349M91
3517355M91
3517356M92
3517358M92
3517369M1
3517375M91
3517379M2
3517380M92
3517380M93
3517382M2
3517383M2
3517386M91
3517388M1
3517392M92
3517394M2
3517400M1
3517410M1
3517412M1
3517413M1

DECAL

DECAL

DECAL BRAKE FLUID

ADHESIVE

DECAL WRNG GLASS-DUTCH

DECAL HAMMER COUPLING

BUSH, DIGGER PIVOT - CENTREMOUNT
SWITCH

MUDGUARD LH - REAR FRAME, SIDE SHIFT:
‘MUDGUARD RH - REAR FRAME, SIDE SHIFT:

HARNESS
ROD ASSY.

PIVOT ASSY.

HOSE ASSY STABILISER
HOSE ASSY.

HOSE BOOMROD/CRANE VLV
HOSE CLIP

COVER PLATE (TEREX GREY)
VALVE CRANING
SUPERCEEDED PART
BEARING

BEARING

CLAMP PLATE 1 HOOK

PIN 256-235.5

PIN 275-254 STAB FOOT

PIN STAB LEG

HOSE ASSY.

HOSE ASSY.

HOSE ASSY.

HOSE ASSY.

HOSE EXT (KIT)

HOSE ASSY.

HOSE

HOSE ASSY.

HOSE ASSY.

PIN STEER CYL

BRACKET, HOSE CLAMP - L/H
BRCKT HOSE RH (PLAIN)
BRKT HOSE LH (PLAIN)
BRACKET-AUX HYD

BLADE NARROW (2286)
BLADE, LOADER BUCKET -~ 2386MM
HOSE - 3519909M91

-SPECIAL WASHER M24

HOSE GUIDE W/ASSY
COVER SQLENCID 5TH SP
MANUAL BOX

CLIP HOSE 16/25

CLIP HOSE 32/50

CLIP HOSE 40/60

7.01 Ea
6.55 Ea
8.63 Fa
13.5 Ea
11.75 Fa
15.77 Ea
291,77 Ea
379 Ea
85.67 Ea
84.27.Ea
1794.02Ea
38.06 Ea
170.02 Ea
30.7:Ea
151.56 Ea
61.53:Ea
9.91:Ea
112.63.E2
1336.19 Ea
37472.44 Ea
55.33.Ea
105.84 Ea
116.63 Ea
134.41 Ea
37.39 Ea
53.29 Ea
102.41 Ea
103.37 Ea
57.76 Ea
129.59 Ea
81.1 Ea
46.71 Ea
6.55 Ea
116.47 Ea
128.88 Ea
28.32 Ea
328.19 Ea
13.96 Ea
30.03 Ea
34.37 Ea
656.55 Ea
362.36 Ea
393.88 Ea
1.53 Ea
88.84 Ea
379 Ea
179.8 Ea
1.47 Ea
1.79 Ea
3.18 Ea

6.86
6.41
8.45
13.22
115
15.44
285.64
37.1
83.87
82.5
1756.35
37.26
166.45
30.06
148.38
60.24
9.7
110.26
1308.13
36685.52
54.17
103.62
114.18
131.59
36.6
52.17
100.26
101.2
56.55
126.87
79.4
45.73
6.41
114.02
126.17
27.73
3213
13.67
29.4
33.65
642.76
354.75
385.61
1.5
86.97
37.1
176.02
1.44
1.75
311



3517415M1
3517416M1
3517432M3
3517433M2
3517434M2
3517435M2
3517436M91
3517439M91
3517442M1
3517445M1
3517446M1
3517447/M1
3517461M1
3517466M1
3517467M91
3517475M91
3517476M91
3517484M91
3517485M91
3517491M1
3517493M91
3517504M91
3517517M1
3517518M1
3517527M93
3517530M92
3517544M1
3517556M93
3517557M92
3517560M22
3517561M93
3517562M3
3517567M1
3517570M91
3517573M1
3517590M92
3517593M2
3517595M1
3517597M1
3517602M91
3517613M1
3517621M91
3517622M91
3517625M92
3517629M1-FTO
3517647M92
3517649M92
3517651M92
3517687M1
3517690M1

CLIP HOSE 60/80
CLIP HOSE 70/90

HOOK

GUARD FAN RH

GUARD FAN LH

BRACKET FAN GUARD

RIM WHEEL

CRANING BRACKET

BOLT M20 X 90

GUARD HAMMER HOSES (B)
FENDER

FENDER

BUSHING LARGE

NUT LOCK

KIT, SHAFT AND CLUTCH - 4WST, SIDE POL
YOKE ASSEMBLY

YOKE - 5 SPEED TRANSMISSION OUTPUT
HOSE - 3519923M91

HOSE - 3519922M91

BOLT M24-90 10.9

HOSE - 3519934M91

SWITCH BLOWER

NOZZLE ROUND

BALL JOINT M8

GUARD

STABILIZER

COVER

CABLE

CABLE TRANSPRT LOCK S5

HMU, "YELLOW™

HMU UNIT - "YELLOW" - NLA
DECAL

PIN

SYMBOL

DECAL

LIGHT INDICATER

DECAL - EXHAUST WARNING

PAD ANTI SLIP 152X400

PAD ANTI SLIP 304X310

HOSE LDR CYL HEAD

NUT M4 FLANGED

SOCKET AUXILIARY

ROTATING BEACON - MAGNETIC FIX
GUARD, LOADER BUCKET CYLINDER
KNOB - BLOWER SWITCH

CONTROL ROD X PATTERN
CONTROL ROD X PATTERN

TOWER DIGGER CONTROLS
GROMMET

DECAL

4.04 Ea
2.75 Ea
65.01 Ea
260.69 Ea
260.69 Ea
11.44 Ea
730.01 Ea
119.62 Ea
1112 Ea
66.75 Ea
55.31 Ea
55.31 Ea
103.46 Ea
46.75 Ea
2721.63 Ea
1617.25 Ea
267.6 Ea
141.77 Ea
147.61 Ea
2.96 Ea
119.89 Ea
65.1 Ea
18.18 Ea
20.61 Ea
1356.9 Ea
844.77 Ea
46.6 Ea
108.42 Ea
185.96 Ea
6340.52 Ea
4792.98 Ea
24.9 Ea
242.58 Ea
8.86 Ea
56.3 Ea
70.52 Ea
9.16 Ea
8.44 Ea
13.34 Ea
84.79 Ea
0.38 Ea
51.02 Ea
118.88 Ea
92.88 Ea
19.29 Ea
82.54 Ea
89.53 Ea
1169.24 Ea
1.47 Ea
17.79 Ea

3.96
2.69
63.64
255.22
255.22
11.2
714.68
117.11
10.89
65.35
54.15
54.15
101.2%
45.77
2664.48
1583.29
261.98
138.79
144.51
29
117.37
63.73
17.8
20.18
132841
827.03
45.62
106.14
182.05
6207.37
4692.33
24.38
237.49
8.67
55.12
69.04
8.97
8.26
13.06
830
0.37
49.95
116.38
90.93
18.88
80.81
87.65
1144.69
1.44
17.42



3517693M1
3517696M91
“3517697M2
3517598M2
3517700M1
.3517702M1
3517703M1
:3517706M1
.3517709M2
3517710M2
3517713M91
3517714M1
3517724M91
3517725M91
3517728M1
:3517729M1
3517731M1
3517733M1
3517734M1
3517738M1
3517739M1
3517746M91
3517749M1
3517753M2
3517754M2
3517755M91
3517758M91
3517759M91
3517760M91
3517761M91
3517762M91
3517764M1
3517765M1
3517766M1
3517767M1
-3517768M1
3517779M2
3517790M1
3517792M1
3517798M91
3517801M92
3517805M1
3517810M1
3517811M1
3517820M91
3517823M1
3517826M1
3517831M1
3517847M91
3517865M1

-DECAL
PRESSURE SWITCH
:PLATE ANCHOR

PIN ANCHOR

.DECAL

DECAL TIE DOWN
DECAL LIFTING
DECAL DGR CONT/2 SIDED

'DECAL WRNG BRAKE HYDS

DECAL WRNG HYD OIL
COMPRESSOR

'PLATE CRANING
{CONTROL ROD DGR
‘CONTROL ROD DGR
*CLIP JUBILEE 80-100
.CLIP-WORM-DRIVE

CLAMP-HOSE
CLAMP HOSE 130-150

"CLAMP HOSE 140-160
.CLIP HOSE 25/40

DECAL

ALTERNATOR 70AMP DUAL
SCREW MS-15 PAN

HOSE

HOSE

RESERVOIR - BRAKE FLUID, 4 WHEEL STEE|
AXLE PIECE LH

AXLE PIECE RH

ROTATING ELEMENT LH
ROTATING ELEMENT RH
SUPPORT ASSY

BOW MOULDING RH

BOW MOULDING LH

BOW MOULDING RH

BOW MOULDING LH

TUBE SUPPORT

TYRE 16.9-24 12PLY ISG
.CIRCLIP - 38mm /D

CIRCUP - HEAVY DUTY

NLA - HARNESS

KIT, HANDBRAKE UPDATE - ELECTRONIC M,
DECAL

NLA - SHAFT

GEAR, IDLER - 4 WH/STEER, MK4 SIDE POC
GEARBOX - 4 WD SIDE POD, 4 WS, MK4
O-RING

SCREW

BEARING

CONNECTOR

LENS

8.63 Ea
60.62 Ea
23.51 Ea

8.75 Ea
14.62 Ea

1.56 Ea

1.56 Ea

237.21 Ea
5.1 Ea
6.24 Ea
1255.67 Ea
41.28 Ea
85.34 Ea
96.98 Ea

4.83 Ea

4,59 Ea

5.42:Ea

5.38°Ea
11.93 Fa
2.26Ea

7.26 Ea

649.98 Ea
0.37Ea

483 Ea

7.55 Ea

852.94 Ea
154.74 Ea
152.15 Ea
143.89 Ea
143.89 Ea
67.59 Ea
101.86 Ea
143.04 Ea
105.6 Ea
105.6 Ea
58.01 Ea
1300.25 Ea

1.16 Ea

1.47 Ea
78.41 Ea

406.39 Ea
10.19 Ea
781.8 Ea

146.82 Ea

7207.72 Ea
1.33 Ea
1Ea

187.21 Ea

6.17 Ea

2.76 Ea

8.45
59.35
23.02
8.57
1431
153
1.53
232.23
4.99
6.11
1229.3
40.41
83.55
94.94
4.73
4.49
531
5.27
11.68
2.21
7.11
636.33
0.36
4.73
7.39
835.03
151.49
148.95
140.87
140.87
66.17
99.72
140.04
103.38
103.38
56.79
1272.94
114
1.44
76.76
397.86
9.98
765.38
143.74
7056.36
13

0.98

133.28
6.04

2.7



3517871M1
3517872M1
3517879M91
3517884M91
3517889M91
3517891M1
3517895M1
3517900Ma1
3517901M91
3517904M91
3517905M81
3517908M91
3517905M92
351791.0M91
3517917M91
3517921M1
3517929M91W01
3517949M93
3517952M91
3517961M1
3518008M91
3518010M91
3518016M91
3518023M91-PTO
3518024M91
3518026M91
3518028M1
3518032M91-PTO
3518051M1
3518052M2
3518065M91
3518072M91-PTO
3518073M92
3518074M92
3518075M2
3518079M93
3518082M91
3518086M1
3518085M92-PTO
3518110M93
3518111M83
3518112M91
3518115M91
3518118M1
3518123M1
3518124M1
3518136M1
3518144M91
3518145M91
3518189M91

LEVER ASSY.

KNOB

SUPPORT

ATTACHMENT

PLATE 960

PLATE LARGE

KNOB YELLOW SCREW ON
HANDLE

HANDLE

BRACKET X PATTERN
LEVER BRKT X PATTERN
CABLE BONNET RELEASE
CABLE - HAND THROTTLE
HANDLE

LEVER HAND THROTTLE
SPRING

WHEEL, FRONT - 13 X 20, TEREX WHITE
CHAIN-LDR TRANSPORT LOCK W/ASY
PIN WELDED ASSY

SPLIT PIN/SAFETY PIN
PIPE ASSY.

PIPE ASSY.

HOSE

KIT, BONNET RELEASE
KIT - HAND THROTTLE CABLE
ADAFTOR

RING RETAINING

KIT, 5TH. SPEED SWITCH
RETAINER-SPRING
SPRING

HOSE ASSY.

HOSE ASSY.

HOSE ASSY,

FILTER ASSY.

CLAMP

PUMP - HYDRAULIC, 140 LITRE PER MIN.

HOSE ASSY,

BAR LOCKING
MAST-DIGGER PIVOT
238301SILNCR3518290
238302SILENCER

PIPE, EXHAUST - NAT. ASP.
PIPE, EXHAUST- TURBO
ELBOW EXHAUST - NAT ASP
PLATE LARGE

PIPE EXHAUST

DECAL

HOSE

HOSE ASSY

PLATE - JOYSTICK MTG., L/H

243.32 Ea
7.1 Ea
204.95 Ea
91.34 Ea
10.52 Ea
6.61 Ea
13.73 Ea
46.29 Ea
83.1Ea
224,72 Ea
117,28 £a
96.24 Ea
121.31 Ea
85,34 Ea
72.24 Ea
7.6 Ea
580.1 Ea
701.31 Ea
117.72 Ea
17.87 Ea
97.33 Ea
75.92 Ea
178.03 Ea
224.82 Ea
214.04 Ea
99.43 Ea
153 Ea
64.84 Ea
18.41 Ea
3.42 Ea
287.77 Ea
61.53 Ea
60.28 Ea
147.46 Ea
77.49 Ea
2667.96 Ea
130.19 Ea
344.36 Ea
3691.08 Ea
559.92 Ea
575.29 Ea
13448 Ea
125.48 Ea
57.44 Ea
8.74 Ea
165.86 E2
8.63 Ea
122.18 Ea
151.15 Ea
21.29 Ea

238.21
6.95
200.65
89.42
10.3
6.47
13.44
45.32
81.35
220
114.82
34.22
118.76
83.53
70.72
7.44
567.92
686.58
115.25
17.49
95.29
74.33
174.29
2201
209.55
97.34
15
63.48
18.02
3.35
281.73
60.24
59.11
144.36
75.86
2611.93
127.46
337.13
3613.57
548.16
563.21
131.66
122.84
56.23
8.36
162.38
8.45
119.61
147.98
20.84



3518190M91
3518208M91
3518226M91
3518244M92
3518280M91
'3518285M91
3518286M91
3518287M91
3518290M94
3518293M94
'3518295M91
3518297M91
3518298M91
3518299M91
3518300M3
3518301M3
3518310M91
"3518311M91
3518312M91
3518313M91
3518314M1
3518315M1
3518325M91
3518326M91
3518327M1
3518328M91
3518329M92
3518333M93
3518350M91
3518355M91
3518382M91
3518387M1
3518399M92
3518431M1
3518432M91
3518434ML1
3518438M1
3518441M91
3518443M91
3518454M91
3518455M91
3518463M2
3518475M91
3518476M91
3518477M1
3518489M91
3518491M91
3518493M91
3518495M92
3518531M91

PLATE - JOYSTICK MTG., RfH

UNIT, HYDRAULIC MANAGEMENT - "WHITE'
FRONT AXLE - 2W/STEER, 4W/DRIVE
HARNESS

PRIORITY VALVE - DANFOSS (TEREX VECTR

.ORBITROL - DANFOSS (TEREX VECTRA)

ORBITROL UNIT 4WS

SUPPORT

MUFFLER

SILENCER, EXHAUST - TURBO ENGINE

'STAY

HOSE ASSY.

:HOSE ASSY,

TORQUE CONVERTER KB (TEREX VECTRA})

{MOUNTING LH TRANSMISSION

MOUNTING RH TRANSMISSION
SHAFT DRIVE
SHAFT DRIVE

'SHAI-'I', DRIVE - 4 WH/ST. FRONT AXLE

SHAFT DRIVE

'BEARING STRAP

BOLT

'HOSE ASSY.
'HOSE AS5Y.

HOSE - HYDRAULIC RETURN

SHAFT ASSY. - HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE
NLA - TUBE ASSY.

TUBE ASSY.

PIPE, BRAKE

WHEEL, W15L X 24 -10 HOLE- 4 WHEEL STt
HOSE ASSY BRAKES

TEMPLATE FRONT

HARNESS

KNOB

CONTROL

BUTTON

HANDWHEEL - JOYSTICK MTG. ADJUSTMEN,

NLA - SOCKET, TEST - INSTRUMENT PANEL
SWITCH - EMERGENCY STOP

HOSE ASSY.

HOSE ASSY.

PLATE- GAITER CLAMP

HARNESS, WIRING - CONSOLE PCB, ELECTF

PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD - SIDE CONS., EL
STUD

PIPE ASSY.

PIPE ASSY.

TUBE

HARNESS

FILLER

21.29 Ea
5341.59 Fa
15880 Ea
2154.5 Ea
592.1'Fa
947.88 Ea
2195.53 Ea
92.75.Ea
338.39.Ea
1263.82 Ea
16.87 Ea
146.28 Ea
151.98 Ea
2451.57 Ea
50.29 Ea
77.92 Ea
640.74 Ea
605,57 Ea
709.51 Ea
836.41 Ea
3.98 Ea
2.88 Ea
78.86 Ea
71.89 :Ea
212.55 Ea
860.74 Ea
347.04 Ea
296.5 Ea
135.52 Ea
1285.17 Ea
48,52 Ea
18.72 Fa
2329.61 Ea
19.59 Ea
94,34 Ea
11.69 Ea
9.29 Ea
84.27 Ea
138.76 Ea
81.24 Ea
174.85 Ea
19.95 Ea
76.73 Ea
677.4 Ea
8.87 Ea
67.91 Ea
80.44 Ea
27.78 Ea
115.5 Ea
39.09 Ea

20.84
5229.42
15546.52
2109.26
579.67
927.97
2149.42
90.8
331.28
1237.28
16.52
143.21
148.79
2400.09
49.23
76.28
627.28
592.85
694.61
818.85
39

2.82
77.2
70.38
208.09
842.66
339.75
290.27
132.67
1258.18
47.5
18.33
2280.69
19.18
92.36
11.44
9.09
82.5
135.85
79.53
171.18
19.53
75.12
663.17
8.68
66.48
78.75
27.2
113.07
38.27



3518535M92-PTO

3518545M1
3518557M1
3518561M91
3518580M92
3518581M92
3518600M1
3518601M93
3518603M1
3518625M91
3518630M92
3518632M91
3518637M92
3518645M1
3518645M91
3518645M1
3518653M91
3518653M21KDG

3518653M91K-PTO

3518654M1
3518655M1
3518656M91
3518665M92
3518671M1
3518678M92
3518697M3
3518701M91
3518730M93
3518732M91
3518751M91
3518752M91
3518753M91
3518758M91
3518759M1
3518760M1
3518761M1
3518762M1
3518763M1
3518764M1
3518765M1
3518766M1
3518767M1
3518776M1
3518779M1
3518781M91
3518802M1
3518803M1
3518804M1
3518825M1
3518836M92

TUBE ASSEMBLY - OIL LEVEL
STRAINER ASSY. - FUEL TANK NECK
SUPPORT - WRIST

SENSOR SPEEDOMETER

NLA - CONTROL (JOYSTICK, R/H)
CONTROL - JOYSTICK, L/H

SCREW, PAN HEAD - M4 X 20

PEDAL ASSY DIFF.LOCK

SPACER

SPEEDOMETER 2W5

AXLE, FRONT - 2 WH. STEER, 4 WH. DRIVE
PIPE ASSY.

ELBOW PRE CLEANER

PLUG

HOSE ASSY.

SLEEVE

VALVE ASSY STABILISER LOCKOUT
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR 083518
KIT-BLOCK SELECTOR

ANGLE BRACKET

BOLT GEAR LOCKING

MICROSWITCH (TEREX VECTRA)

BASE

COVER

AIR DEFLECTOR

BELLOWS

CABLE, HANDBRAKE - 4 WHEEL STEER
NLA - LEVER

NLA - LEVER

HOSE ASSY.

HARNESS

TYPE PLATE

PUMP-TANDEM ULTRA No 5739Y (TEREX VE
DECAL

DECAL

DECAL

NLA - DECAL

DECAL

DECAL

DECAL

DECAL

DECAL

BOLT M12 X 100

SPACER

LEVER, JOYSTICK MTG. ADJ., R/H

DECAL

DECAL

DECAL

MANUAL OPERATORS

NLA - VALVE, DIGGER CONTR. (6 SPOOL, M

3769.2 ea
55.92 Ea
66.85 Ea

657.39 Ea

2369.23 Ea
2849.35 Fa
0.37 Ea
147.76 Ea
1063.93 Ea
200.74 Ea
24564.53 Ea
19.76 Ea
227.17 Ea
8.6 Ea
58.97 Ea
60.26 Ea
179.75 Ea
0.2 Ea

303.82 Ea
15.54 Ea

109.84 Ea
65.34 Ea

808.56 Ea
20.59 Ea

117.09 Ea

47.6 Ea

113,19 Fa

416.97 Ea

47413 Ea

199.97 Ea

105.83 Ea
12.61 Ea

1689.03 Ea
3183 Ea
34.14 Ea
57.82 Ea
70.66 Ea
72.39 Ea
50.65 Ea
50.65 Ea

18.4 Ea
17.73 Ea
8.74 Ea
3341 Ea
49.37 Ea
20.05 Ea
19.72 Ea
20.05 Ea
52.79 Ea
4805.75 Ea

3690.05
54.75
65.45

643.58
2319.48
2789.51

0.36

144.66
1041.59

196.52

24048.67
19.35
222.4
9.4
57.73
58.99
175.98
0.2
297.44
15.21
107.53
63.57
791.58
20.16
114.63
46.6

110.81

408.21

464.17

195.77

103.61

12.35

1653.56
31.16
33.42
56.61
69.18
70.87
48.59
43.59
18.01
17.36

8.56
32.71
48.33
19.63
19.31
19.63
51.68

4704.83



-3518838M91
3518839M91
3518878M3
3518879M1
3518892M1
3518896M1
3518897M1
3518899M1
3518900M91
3518902M91
3518910M1
3518923M1
3518924M1
3518931M91
3518935M91
3518936M1
3518965M1
3518969M92
3518970M92
3518980M91
3518983M91
3518993M91
3518996M1
3519034M2
3519035M51
3519073M91
3519075M91
3519075M91
3515094M1
3515098M92
3519101M91
3519105M92
3519112M92
3519114M92
3519116M92
3519118M92
3519120M1
3519179M91
3519219M91
3519222M2
3519226M91
3519231M91
3519245M91
3519252M92
3519264M92
3519265M92
3519266M21
3519267M91
3519268M91
3519269M91

VALVE, LDR. CONTR. - 3 SPOOL, ELECTRON
NLA - VALVE, LOADER CONTROL (4 SPQOL,

WASHER

TYRE 18.4-26 12PLY R1
TYRE 16.9/14-28 10 PLY
BOLT

BOLT

‘WASHER

TUBE RH STAB LEG
TUBE RH S5TAB LEG

"CLAMP TUBE
‘BLOCK SPACER
‘BLOCK SPACER

ROD ISC CONTROLS
LEVER
PAD WEAR RED 6.5/6.25

‘WEAR PAD NATURAL-6.0MM
LEVER - R/H DIGGER CONTROL
LEVER-LH DIGGER CONTROL

“TUBE ASSY.

HOSE ASSY.
ROD ASSY.

-DECAL

PLATE SPACER (BLACK)
COVER STABILISER GREY
BRACKET SLEW TRSF
HOSE ASSY.

-ELBOW 90# ORFS

SUPPORT

TUBE ASSY.

TEE ASSY
HARNESS

TUBE - HYDRAULIC
PIPE ASSY.

TUBE - HYDRAULIC
PIPE ASSY.
SUPPORT
CONNECTOR
HARNESS

PLATE - JOYSTICK GAITER
HOSE ASSY

LEVER W/ASSY
ROD ASSY.
ALTERNATOR
HOSE

HOSE

HOSE ASSY.

HOSE ASSY,

HOSE ASSY.

HOSE ASSY.

6296.27 Ea
15390.49 Ea
21.29 Ea
1333.87 Ea
1562.42 Ea
26.8 Ea
7.22 Ea
23.98:Ea
89.93 Ea
82.95 Ea
9.86 Ea
2.18:Ea
8.26 Ea
91.3 Ea
84.81.Ea
9,01 Ea
5.17 Ea
505.25Ea
549.76 Ea
36.59 Ea
76.41 Ea
58.28 Ea
15 Ea
86.36 Ea
226.86 Ea
14.68 E2
55.84 Ea
46.38 Fa
39.83 Ea
104 Ea
178.68 Ea
3537.89 Ea
75.77 Ea
99.05 Ea
75 Ea
142.71 Ea
243.9 Ea
5.94 Ea
45.42 Ea
4.06 Ea
4119 Ea
49.82 ka
54.31 Ea
568.98 Ea
102.97 Ea
11398 Ea
217.88 Ea
55.31 Ea
45.46 Ea
58.08 Ea

6164.05
15067.29
20.84
1305.86
1529.61
26.24
7.07
23.48
88.04
8121
9.65
2.13
8.09
89.38
83.03
8.82
5.06
494.64
538.22
35.82
74.81
57.06
14.69
84.55
2221
14.37
54.67
45.41
38.99
101.82
174.93
3463.59
74.18
96.97
73.43
139.71
238.78
5.82
44.47

- 3.97
40.33
48,77
53.17
557.03
100.81
111.59
2133
54.15
4451
56.86



3519273M91
3519288M91
3519256M91
3519302M91
3519314M91
3519335M1

3519336M91
3519337M91
3519338M91
3519341M91
3519343M92
3519344M91
3519347M91
3519348M22
3519349M93
3519355M1

-3519357M1

3519365M1

3515378M1

3519390M92
3519400M2

3519400M92
3519402M2

3519413M1

3519414M91
3519425M91
3519436M91
3519439M1

3519444M91
3519465M1

3519471M91
3515479M91
3519480M92
3519482M91
3519489M91
3519490M91
3519494M91
3519496M91
3519510M91
3519512M91
3519514M1

3519518M91
3519520M91
3519338M1

3519548M391
3519549M1

3519551M1

3519561M91
3519583M91
3519580M1

HOSE ASSY.
TEE FITTING

HOSE ASSY

HOSE ASSY.

HOSE LARGE

DECAL

HOSE

HOSE ASSY.

HOSE LARGE

HOSE LARGE

HOSE (SS KIT) XDIP

NLA - HOSE (SS KIT) CLAMP
HARNESS

HOSE

HOSE

BUSHING LARGE

BUSHING LARGE

ROD LOCKING

WASHER 2.00-2.75 ZN
QUICK ATTACH ASSY. - DIGGER BUCKET
STARTER

STARTER MOTOR

STAY-AIR CON. COMPRESSOR
HOSE HEATER 2350MM
HARNESS

PEDAL W/A AUX HYD

ROD ASSY.

LINK

SUPPORT

PIVOT AXLE - FORK

ROD ASSY.

HOSE QUICK ATTACH

HOSE (SS KIT) Q/ATTACH
HOSE

HOSE ASSY - DIGGER CM
HOSE ASSY DIGGER CM
HOSE LARGE

HOSE

PIPE ASSY.

PIPE ASSY,

BLADE

PIPE ASSY.

PIPE ASSY.

PLATE BASE

VALVE, TYRE

BOLT, HEX. - M12 X 80, GRADE 10.9
PIN

COVER

HOSE ASSY.

BALL-JOINT

52.1 Ea
16.1 Ea
100.42 Ea
3591 Ea
96.78 Ea
28.39 Ea
181.88 Ea
149.71 Ea
195.84 Ea
113.19 Ea
148.31 Ea
63.84 Ea
378.66 Ea
69.73 Ea
66.7 Ea
1.06 €a
1.68 Ea
11.93 Ea
2.81 Ea
2640.79 Ea
203.82 Ea
876.66 Ea
11.93 Ea
54.58 Ea
128.81 Ea
73.96 Ea
2991 Ea
15.11 Ea
29.38 Ea
371.52 Ea
55.7 Ea
46.26 Ea
138.82 Fa
4447 Ea
42.8 Ea
236.5 Ea
110.25 Ea
8382 Ea
55.74 Ea
3793 Ea
289.43 Ea
28,76 Ea
63.38 Ea
391 Ea
5.63 Ea
184 E=
6.75 Ea
96.55 Ea
56 Ea
10.4 Ea

51.01
15.76
98.31
35.16
94.75
27.79
178.06
146.57
191.73
110.81
145.2
62.5
370.71
68.27
65.3
1.04
1.64
11.68
275
2585.33
199.54
858.25
11.68
53.43
126.1
72.41
29.28
18.71
28.76
363.72
54.53
45.29
i35.9
43.54
41.9
231.53
107.93
82.06
54.57
37.13
283.35
28.16
§2.05
3.83
5.51
1.8
6.61
94.52
54.82
10.18



3519590M1
"3519501M1
3519604M91
3519614M91
3519650M1
'3519656M1
3519659M93
:3519665M1
*3519666M1
:3519667M1
'3519680M2
:3519681M91
3519682M91
.3519689M1
3519696M1
3519697M1
3519698M1
3519702M92
3519712M1
3519713M1
3519714M1
3519715M1
3519716M1
3519717M91WO1
3519722M1
3519725M91
3519728M91
3519731M1
3519732M1
3519733M52
3519735M1
3519757M1
3519787M1
3515791M1
3519792M91
3519793M91
3519800M91
3519820M1
3519822M91
3519823M01
3519825M91
3519828M91
3519844M91
3519850M1
3519851M2
3519854M1
3519855M1
3519862M93
3519866M1
3519878M91

CLEVIS LH THREAD
DECAL - ENGAGE 2WS
NLA - COOLER QIL
PIPE ASSY.

_NUT, HEX - M8, L/H THREAD

BLADE

HOSE ASSEMBLY - EXTENDAHOE ROD
RUBBER SLEEVE

PLATE SUPPORT

PAD WEAR

SPRING

‘CLAM WIDE W/A
'NLA - CLAM NARROW W/A

BUSHING
GAITER 7-1 CONT

GAITER - SINGLE LOADER CONTROL LEVER
PACKER - BUCKET TEETH

HOSE

PAD ROUND YELL 4.5/4.25

PAD ROUND BLAC 5.0/4.75

PAD ROUND GREY 5.5/5.25

PAD ROUND NATL 6.0/5.75

PAD ROUND RED 6.5/6.25

STAB LEG W/ASSY (TEREX WHITE)

PIN STAB CYL CM

FORK PIVOT W/ASSY

‘FORK ARM  (B)

CIRCLIP 30MM HD

HEAT SHIELD - ENG. BREATHER CAP
HARNESS, WIRING - CAB FLOOR

PIN

DECAL

CLAMP SEGMENT HAMMER

HOOK

PLATE, LOCKING, LH - QUICK ATTACH
PLATE, LOCKING, RH - QUICK ATTACH
LINKAGE

SPACER NOKIA TYRE

BRACKET FRONT CONSOLE

SWITCH ASSY. - FORWARD/REVERSE
LIGHT ROAD WARNING

ROCKGUARD W/A STAB CYL

GUIDE STAB R/GRD

PIVOT BLOCK

BUSH FLANGED

BLADE BUCKET

BLADE BUCKET

NLA - MONITORING UNIT - HYDRAULIC
DECAL

TUBE ASSY.

23.18 Ea
15.6 Ea
2621.35 Ea
48,36 Ea
0.2 €a
329.7 Ea
127.2 Ea
5.87 Ea
9.62 Ea
11.28 Ea
19.83 Ea
6564.45 Ea
9184.41 Ea
178.71'Ea
16.34 Ea
28.93 Ea
3.06.Ea
78.99 Ea
4.41'Ea
5.63 Ea
8.18 Ea
6.3 Ea
8.53 Fa
2174.21 Ea
37.56 Ea
838.76 Ea
623.86 Ea
1.43 Ea
3.67 Ea
120.53 Ea
92.31 Ea
28.61 Ea
3.11Fa
242.66 Ea
214.9 Ea
218.57 Ea
15.54 Ea
18.21 £a
42.72 Ea
355.52 Ea
77.07 Ea
504.29 Ea
127.69 Ea
38.7 Ea
9.64 Ea
334.82 Ea
320.69 Ea
4263.75 Ea
94.02 Ea
89.7 Ea

22.69
15.27
2566.3
47.34
0.23
322.78
124.53
5.75
9.42
11.04
19.41
6426.6
8991.54
174.96
16
28.32
3
77.33
4.32
5.51
8.01
6.17
8.35
2128.55
36.77
821.15
610.76
14
3.59
118
90.37
28.01
3.04
237.56
210.39
213.98
15.21
17.83
41.82
348.05
75.45
493.7
125.01
37.89
9.44
327.79
313.96
4174.21
92.05
87.82



3519882M92
3519889M91
3519890M91
3519895M91
3519902M94
3519904M2
3519912M1
3519914M91
3519522M91
3519930M51
3519934M91
3515935M91
3519938M91-PTO
3519951M91
3519952M92
3519954M92
3519956M91
3519960M1
3519967M1
3519969M53-PTO
3519979M2
3520032M1
3520033M1
3520034M3
3520042M5
3520060M93
3520130M4
3520229M94
3520251M1
3520252M1
3520264M2
3520281M2
3520282M1
3520283M1
3520310M93
3520327M3
3520328M3
3520330M1
3520331M93
3520332M92
3520340M3
3520361M92
3520363M1
3520365M95
3520387M94
3520399M2
3520421M93
3520427M4
3520428M91
3520465M5

HOSE-(CM KIT) Q/ATFACH
BRAKE LEVER

H/BRAKE 4WS 343 LONG

HOSE ASSY STABILISER

BLOCK

BUSH

ADAPTOR

TUBE ASSY.

HOSE (CM KIT) BREAKER

HOOK W/A

HOSE ARMOURED AUX HYDS
4WD SWITCH ASSY

KIT, SWITCH - 2/4 WHEEL BRAKING
HARNESS LDR QA

TUBE - HYDRAULIC

TUBE - HYDRAULIC

TUBE - GEARBOX DIPSTICK
SYMBOL, SWITCH - RTN. TO DIG
PIN Q/A CYLINDER

KIT, PINS - LOADER QUICK ATTACH
PLATE

BUSHING LARGE

BUSH

BUSH

PIN

NLA - AXLE, FRONT - 4W/DRIVE, 2W/STEER

PIN, PIVOT - FRONT AXLE
SUPERCEEDED PART
ROD BATTERY RETAINER
ROD TIE

BREATHER FILTER
INDUCTION HOSE - AIR FILTER
HOSE

HOSE

HOSE ASSY.

CLAMP

SPRING

HOSE

HOSE ASSY, - NLA

HOSE ASSY.

CLAMP TUBE

RIM WHEEL

CLIP PIPE

HOSE ASSY.

NLA - SUPPORT

HOSE LARGE

HOSE ASSY.

HOSE SUCTION

TUBE ASSY.

PIN LARGE

85.39 Ea
50.28 Ea
89.45 Ea
59.6 Ea
41.12 Ea
7.89 Ea
17 Ea
59.93 Ea
33732 Fa
57.16 Ea
265.81 Fa
108.92 Ea
208,52 Ez
38.5Ea
101.47 Ea
142.67 Ea
138.02 Ea
3 Ea
11.25 Ea
1877.65 Ea
45.56 Fa
26.8 Ea
112.46 Ea
134.04 Ea
47.84 Ea
25613.58 Ea
150.02 Ea
912.65 Ea
6.06 Ea
25.79 Ea
26.19 Ea
135.88 Ea
113.85 Ea
1724 Ea
47.63 Ea
2.38 Ea
19.27 Ea
86.2 Ea
1331 Ea
91.23 Fa
6.07 Ea
1430.47 Ea
0.74 Ea
132.58 Ea
163.14 Ea
59.61 Ea
8091 Ea
15.18 Ea
120.94 Ea
45.51 Ea

83.6
49,22
87.57
58.35
40.26

1.72
15.64
58.67

330.24
55.96
260.23
106.63
204.14
37.79
59.34
139.67
135.12

2.94

11.01
1838.22
44.6
26.24
110.1
131.23
46,84
25075.69
146.87
893.48
5.93
25.25
25.64
133.03
111.4¢€
168.78

46.63

2.33
i8.87
84.39
1303
89.31

5.94

1400.43

0.72

129.8
159.71
58.36
79.21
14.86
118.4
44,55



3520467M1
3520469M92
3520491M95
"3520519M93
3520520M93
3520528M2
3520534M1
3520538M2
3520574M2
3520652M1
3520655M1
3520666M1
3520689M1
3520697M91
3520777M93
.3520789M92
3520750M95
-3520793M3
3520828M92
3520844M95
3520856M96
3520966M4
3520987M93
3521016M91
3521047M93
3521054M1
3521075M91
3521079M91
3521090M2
3521123M1
3521124M1
3521172M92
3521186M91
3521193M92
3521198M2
3521199M3
3521221M94
3521222M95
3521235M3
3521240M1
3521247M1
3521263M91
3521279M2
3521280M4
3521281M4
3521289M3
-3521303M3
3521317M95
3521341M2
3521358M2

TYRE 16/70 x 20 SG IMP 10PR GOODYEAR
RIM WHEEL

BRACKET ASSY COMPRESSOR

HOSE ASSY.

GASSTRUT

CLAMP BLOCK LDR BEAM

CLAMP (ZINC PLATED)

CLAMP BELOCK LDR BEAM

CLAMP HOSE

.CLEVIS - CONTROL ROD

BALL-JOINT

PIN W/ SPRING CLIP
PLATE LARGE

LOCK ASSY

TUBE 4IN1 BUCKET ROD

-PUMP

VALVE, DUMP - HYDRAULIC PUMP
SPACER

:HOSE ASSY.

ARM

-ROD ASSY.

STUD

HOSE ASSY.

FAN STEEL

CATCH - BONNET

PIN

JOINT UNIVERSAL

JOINT BALL M&- DEL

SPRING

CLEVIS M8 SHORT

SPRING PIN

PUMP, HYDRAULIC - STEERING/TRANSMISS
SHAFT

NLA - WHEEL, 15L X 24 (FERMEC YELLOW)
HOSE LARGE

PAD SQUARE BLAC 5.0/4.75

"STEERING UNIT - ORBITROL, 2 WHEEL STE
'STEERING UNIT - ORBITROL, 4 WHEEL STE

SEAL
UNION BULKHEAD

WASHER THRUST

COUPLING BREAK AWAY

‘SPACER
‘FOOT, STABILISER - L/H

FOOT, STABILISER - R/H

PIN STABILISER CYL.

FASTENER, PLASTIC - GEAR LEVER GAITER
BRACKET ASSY RH ENGINE MTG.

WASHER

MOUNTING, FLEXIBLE - TRANSMISSION

2170.64 Ea
351.45 Ea
204.72 Ea

52,18 Ea
38.79 Ea
9.67 Ea
5.41Ea
10.71Ea
1.06.Ea
4.71Ea
17.38 Ea
3.12 Ea
0.47 Ea
45.38 Ea
68.09 Ea
1745.49 Ea
1684.05 Ea
8.12Ea
86.76 Ea
1699.37 Ea
36.78 Ea
3.04 Ea
59.89 Ea
132,58 Ea
73.59 Ea
44.66 Ea
49.49 Ea
14.43 Ea
172 Ea
10.32 Ea
4.14 Ea
898.8 Ea
28.2 Ea
675.57 Ea
61.58 Ea
3.64 Ea
1044.3 Ea
2077.63 Ea
21.34 Ea
8.93 Ea
2.08 Ea
14.82 Ea
45.58 Ea
1378.73 Ea
1407.16 Ea
93.34 Ea
0.24 Ea
460.53 Ea
20.8 Ea
126.45 Ea

2125.06
344.07
200.42

51.08
37.98
9.47

53
10.49
1.04
4.61
17.02
3.05
0.456
44.43
66.66
1708.83
1648.68
7.95
84.94
1663.68
36.01
2.98
58.63
129.8
72.04
4372
48.45
14.13
1.68
10.1
4.05
879.93
27.61
661.38
60.29
3.56
1022.37
2034
20.89
8.74
2.04
14.51
44.62
1349.78
1377.61
91.38
0.23
450.86
20.36
123.79



3521373M93
3521386M3
3521387M2
3521388M5
3521386M1
3521392M92
3521393M92
3521403M4
3521404M93
3521405M3
3521435M56
3521452M96
3521454M96
3521460M1
.3521461M1
3521471M93
3521473M93
3521496M5
3521498M1
3521499M1
3521505M2
3521506M1
3521507M1
3521514M5
3521520M2
3521525M94
3521533M3
3521537M92
3521551M1
3521556M96
3521559M93
3521562M1
3521564M91
3521567M2
3521578M92
3521580M92
3521581M92
3521583M91
3521585M92

3521586M92-PTO

3521587M92
3521588M91
3521589M1
3521590M1
3521605M1
3521610M1GY03
3521610M1W01
3521632M1
3521648M3
3521649M2

PIN, LOWER - MAST/PIVOT 185 X 60 X 123
PIN

PLATE

BUSH, LOWER - MAST/PIVOT 60 X 80 X 80N
WASHER, THRUST - PIVOT POST
BRACKET LH - HANDBRAKE
BRACKET RH - HANDBRAKE

HOSE FUEL LINE

TUBE

HOSE

WASHER BOTTLE BKT W/ASSY
HARNESS

LEVER CONTROL

FASTENER SAFETY M12
FASTENER SAFETY M10

PEDAL EXTENDABLE DIP
BRACKET PEDAL W/ASSY

BUSH DGR Q/ATTACH

SPACER

SPACER

HOOK

PIN

PIN

BUSH

INSULATOR

HARNESS

SUPPORT

HARNESS

BRACKET CLAMP

VALVE CONTROL.

CONTROL VALVE

BOLT 1/2-2 1/8 C

CONNECTOR

SHAFT 122MM

SWITCH ASSY FRONT WORK LIGHT
SWITCH ASSY. - ROTATING BEACON
SWITCH ASSY REAR WORK LIGHT
SWITCH

SWITCH

SWITCH ASSY REAR WASH/WIPE
SWITCH

SWITCH HAZARD LIGHTS
SYMBOL FRONT WORK LIGHT
SYMBOL REAR WORK LIGHT
PLATE TOP HOSE CLAMP

CLAMP PLATE (TEREX GREY)
PLATE LARGE {TEREX WHITE)
GASKET

WASHER CAB

ROD

54.33 Ea
253.14 Ea
45.03 Ea
56.71 Ea
16.34 Ea
80.37 Ea
100.16 Ea
11.5 Ea
102,93 Ea
15.88 Ea
30.8 Ea
3783.07 Ea
420.74 Ea
265
0.61 Ea
45.45 Ea
57.35 Ea
7.64 Ea
23.78 Ea
22.59 Ea
48.36 Fa
84.19 Ea
108.42 Ea
5.68 Ea
37.87 Ea
649.32 Ea
13.03 Ea
198.05 Ea
5.26 Ea
13889.59 Ea
2561.54 Ea
3.18 Ea
9.43 Ea
3.27 Ea
42.58 Ea
29.97 Ea
28.45 Ea
55.36 Fa
36.4 Ea
19.26 Ea
101.74 Ea
35.3 Ea
383 Ea
383 e
1.33 Ea
120.52 Ea
12149 Ea
1.1 Ea
16.64 Ea
22,94 Ea

53.19
247.82
44,08
55.52
16
78.68
58.06
11.26
100.77
15.55
30.15
3703.63
411.9
2.59
0.6
44.5
56.15
7.48
23.28
22.12
47.34
82.42
106.14
5.56
37.07
635.68
12.76
193.89
5.15
13597.91
2507.75
3.11
9.23
3.2
41.69
29.34
27.85
54,2
35.64
i8.86
99.6
34,56
3.75
3.75
13
117.99
118.94
1.08
16.29
22.46



3521650M2
.3521671M1
3521680M92
3521682M92
3521684M91
3521686M91
3521699M52
-3521700M91
.3521716M1
3521719M1
3521723M5
¢3521728M3
'3521729M93
*3521734M92
3521736M92
3521737M94
3521739M95
3521741M94
:3521743M95
3521747M6GY03
3521752M1
13521753M1
3521755M4
3521757M93
3521757M%4
3521772M1
3521783M2
-3521786M3
:3521794M91
3521799M6
3521816M1
3521830M5
3521833M1
3521834M1
3521843M92
3521846M92
3521847M96
3521848M93
3521849M94
3521851M92
3521852M92
3521853M93
3521859M5
3521860M2
3521875M92
3521876M91
3521878M93
3521879M92
3521882M94
3521883M93

LEVER

PLUG DOME

NLA - TUBE ASSY.
TUBE ASSY.

TUBE ASSY.

NLA - TUBE ASSY.
TEE

TEE PIECE

BUSH

LENS

PIN (50 - 288)

HOSE

BRAKE LINE

PIPE

HOSE ASSY.

PIPE

PIPE - BRACKET ASSY
PIPE

'PIPE

CASTING - TRANSPORT LOCK (TEREX GREY
ELBOW - RUBBER
CONNECTOR - HEATER WATER FEED/RETUE,
NLA - HOSE LARGE
PIVOT

PIVOT

CONNECTOR TUBE 5/8
PIN PIVOT

SCREW SELF TAPPING
JOINT BALL

SHAFT - PIVOT

PLATE LARGE

BUSH PIVOT

CLEVIS

PIN CLEVIS

HOSE

HOSE ASSY.

HOSE BKT EXT

HOSE BUCKET

HOSE ASSY.

HOSE ASSY.

HOSE ASSY.

HOSE ASSY.

CLAMP

PLATE CLAMP - DIPPER
RESERVOIR - BRAKE FLUIP, 2 WHEEL STEE!
TEE

HOSE SLEEVED

HOSE ASSY.

HOSE-CLAMP ELBOW/TEE
HOSE ASSY.

71.12 Ea
291 Ea
23441 Ea
123.84 Ea
97.37 Ea
202.43 Ea
1731 Ea
244.74 ez
8382 k2
1.77 Ea
126.58 ‘Ea
3.79'Ea
301.14 Ea
20.34 Ea
54.83 Ea
31.19 Ea
187.7 Ea
21.05 Ea
102.47 Ea
635.57Ea
12 Ea
1495 Ea
20.8 Ea
95.06 Ea
108.68 Ea
3.67°Ea
8.63 Ea
0.31Ea
11.25 Ea
16.29 £a
16.41 Ea
9.12 Ea
18.72 Ea
8.63 Fa
45.16 Ea
103 Ea
110.64 Ea
110.62 Ea
163.34 Ea
135.15 Ea
158.04 Ea
179.21 Ea
30.84 Ea
65.24 Ea
59.77 Ea
69.81 Ea
25.09 Ea
149.38 Ea
21.17 Ea
110.21 Ea

69.63
2.85
229.49
121.24
95.33
198.18
16.95
239.6
82.06
1.73
12392
3.71
294.832
19.91
53.68
30.54
183.76
20.61
100.32
622.22
11.75
14.64
20.36
93.06
106.4
3.59
8.45
0.3
11.01
15.95
16.07
8.93
18.33
8.45
4421
100.84
108.32
108.3
159.91
132.31
154.72
175.45
30.19
63.87
58.51
68.34
24.56
146.24
20.73
107.9



3521885M93
3521887M4
3521888M2
3521889M91
3521890M1
3521891M1
3521893M3
3521894M4
3521906M94
3521910M2
3521912M92
3521918M2
3521945M85
352194GM93
3521947M93
3521959M92
3521960M92
3521963M94
3521967M96
3521971M9%6
3521972M91
3521975M94
3521991M5
3521992M1
3521994M92
3521997M94
3521H065
3521H067
3521H068
3521H083
3521K115
3521K117
3521Ki18
3521K124
3521K125
3522029M1
3522035M1
3522038M93
3522044M1
3522045M1
3522046M95
3522048M3
3522051M3
3522055M3
3522057M3
3522063M92
3522065M93
3522075M2
3522076M2
3522086M93

HOSE EXTDIP (KIT)

BUTTON

CLAMP BOTTOM LDR TUBES
JOINT BALL

NUT

TEE BULKHEAD

GUIDE

BUTTON LDR CNTLS

HOSE ASSY.

PIN DOUBLE

CABLE

STEERING SHAFT

HOSE ASSY. - DIGGER QUICK ATTACH
HOSE Q/A DIPPER

HOSE

HOSE ASSY 3/8 100R2AT
HOSE ASSY 3/8 100R2AT
HOUSING - MECH. RTN. TO DIG POTENTIOf
ARM

HOSE ASSY.

BRACKET CLAMP

HARNESS

HOUSING

SPACER

STANGE

LEVER

PIPE - INJECTOR

PIPE

PIPE

PIPE

PIPE INJECTION

INJECTION PIPE

PIPE - FUEL INJECTION, NO.4
PIPE- FUEL INJECTION {NO. 1)
PIPE- FUEL INJECTION (NO. 2)
SIDE BLADE

TUBE

BRACKET, HOSE CLAMP - R/H
PAD

PAD

TUBE A3SY.

BLADE - BUCKET

SLEEVE

CLAMP RET HOSE

SPACER HOSE GUIDE

ELBOW B1610M-06-10

HOSE ASSY.

SHAFT PIVOT

PLATE LARGE

HOSE ASSY,

106.84 Ea
2.89 Ea
2,38 Ea

19.57 Ea
3,64 Ea
30.5 Ea

26.05 Ea

2.8 Ea

53.98 Ea

65.47 Ea

62.98 Ea
5.98 Ea

99.55 Ea

155.4 Ea

36.66 Ea

50.68 Ea

77.88 Ea

131.68 Ea

117.64 Ea

33.27 Ea

10.87 Ea
94.8 Ea

401.15 Ea

223.27 Ea

185.63 Ea

590.15 Ea

191.19 Ez

191.19 Ea

191.19 Ea

61.95 Ea

71.82 Ea

71.58 Ea

73.54 k=

192.43 Ea

192.43 Ea

47.63 Ea

149.67 Ea

146.2 Ea
2.57 Ea
6.55 Ea

126.41 Ea

773.69 Ea

127.79 Ea
3.58 Ea
153 Ea

24,94 Ea

191.92 Ea
6.76 Ea
5.29 Ea

38.31 ks

104.6
2.83
2.33

19.16
3.56

29.86
25.5
2.74

52.85
€4.1

61.66
5.85

97.46

152.14

35.89

49.62

76.24

128.91
115.17

32.57

10.64

52.81

392.73
218.58
181.73
577.76
187.18
187.18
187.13

60.65

70.31

70.08

72
188.29
188.39

46.63

146.53
143,13
2.52
6.41
123.76
757.44
12211
25
1498
2442
187.89
6.62
5.18
37.51



3522687M2
3522090M92
3522091M91
3522092M91
3522093M1
3522094M2
3522100M93
3522108M1
'3522110M3
-3522117M92
.3522133M2
3522134M2
3522135M2
3522151M93
3522153M92
-3522158M91
3522166M91
3522173M91
3522184M95
'3522185M93
3522187M2
3522205M94
3522219M3
3522221M2
3522225M3
3522226M92
3522227M92
3522228M95
3522237M92
3522248M92
3522254M2
3522255M2
3522257M4
3522258M92
3522259M91
.3522264M093
3522266M94
3522276M1
3522285M5
3522287M95
3522291M92
3522343M1
3522379M92
3522392M095
3522395M1
3522415M93
3522420M93
3522424M91
3522429M2
3522433M2

FLANGE

-NLA - HOSE STD DIPPER

CONNECTOR

CYLINDER, BRAKE MASTER - 2 WHEEL STEE
SPACER

CLAMP - TUBE

HOSE ASSY.

-POTENTIOMETER - 4W/STEER & LOADER Rf
'SENDER UNIT, WATER TEMPERATURE .l
‘NLA - SENSCR

{GROMMET 15.9-20.6

“GROMMET

GROMMET

.GUARD, LOADER BUCKET TEETH - WIDE
-HOSE ASSY.

NLA - TRANSMISSION (4WD/2WS, 5 SPEED
ELBOW I
TUBE ASSY.

NLA - HARNESS

HOSE ASSY.

BOLT M20-100 P 10.9

CABLE

RUBBER SLEEVE

"RUBBER SLEEVE
‘NUT M20

SHAFT, DRIVE - REAR AXLE, 5 SPEED TRMN
SHAFT DRIVE

SHAFT DRIVE

LIGHT WARNING

LIGHT - REAR

BOLT M24-140 (0.58KG)
BOLT M24-150 (0.61KG)
NUT M24 {0.095KG)
HOSE ASSY.

NLA - SWITCH

TUBE

DIPSTICK

ROD

KNCB TOP LDR CNTL
HARNESS

CABLE

SEAL

-LOCK TRNSPRT HANDBRAKE

NLA - HARNESS
SPRING EXTENSION
SHAFT DRIVE
SUPERCEEDED PART
ROD CONNECT EXDIP
SPRING EXTENSION
BOLT M3-35 HEX

6.55 Fa
97.64 Ea
15.54 Ea

268.76 Ea

7.34 Ea

7.05 Ea
70.52 Ea
95.59 Ea
89.62 Ea

100.94 Ea

5.82 Ea

342 Ea

0.81 Ea

363.44 Ea
528.76 Ea
19575.99 Ea
225.88 Ea
23.68 Ea
104.11 €a
46.77 Ea
4.83:Ea
239.42 Ea
54,02 Ea
36.38 Ea
0.73 Ea
728.97 Ea
811.44 Ea
836.24 Ea
72.27 Ea
60.69 Ea
16.54 Ea
14.07 Ea
1.77 Ea
180.22 Ea
136.26 Ea
173.15 Ea
27.99 Ea
34.79 Ea
22.57 Ea
17473 Ea
161.39 Ea

3.58 £a

40.32 Ea

768.05 Ea
2.08 Ea
682.71 Ea
31460.85 Ea
17.12 Ea
31.83 Ea
19.57 Ea

6.41
95.59
15.21

263.12
7.19
6.9
69.04
93.58
87.74
98.82
5.7
3.35
0.79
355.81
517.66
19164.89
221.14
23.18
101.92
45.79
4.73
234.39
52.89
35.62
0.71
713.66
794.4
818.68
70.75
59.42
16.19
13.77
173
176.44
1334
169.51

27.4
34.06

221

171.06
158
3.5
39.47
751.92
2.04
668.37
30800.17
16.76
31.16
19.16



3522436M94
3522441M1

3522442M92W01

3522442M92Y02
3522446M94
3522448M1
3522449M92
3522451M92
3522463M95
3522468M3
3522469M2
3522472M1
3522473M1
3522475M1
3522477M92
3522481M91
3522482M91
3522483M1
3522484M92
3522485M3
3522487M1
3522490M93
3522491M1
3522492M92
3522501M93
3522507M3
3522511M93
3522518M91
3522522M91
3522523M91
3522524M91
3522529M91
3522541M1
3522551M1
3522552M1
3522553M1
3522556M91
3522561M1
3522563M91
3522578M1
3522581M1
3522582M1
3522587M1
3522500M91
3522591M1
3522612M1
3522613M1
3522621M5
3522626M2
3522640M3

CYLINDER - BRAKE MASTER + VALVE, 4 W/:
WASHER

H - LINK ASSY (TEREX WHITE)

H - LINK ASSY (BENFORD YELLOW)
SWITCH - FORWARD/REVERSE
STRAP CABLE

SHAFT DRIVE

PUMP

GRILLE W/ASSY

BELT COMPRESSOR DRIVE

PLATE

DECAL HAZARD LIGHTS

SYMBOL SIDESHIFT CLAMP

DECAL AIR COND

SWITCH ASSY

CABLE

CABLE LDR CNTL- DEL

BOLT M20 X 110

SWITCH

BELT V A/CON

WHEEL (STEERING)

SWITCH DIGG Q/A

IDEOGRAM - DIGGER QUICK-ATTACH SWITi
CATCH

CLAMP U

PIN PARALLEL

FILTER ASSY-HYD RETURN
SUPERCEEDED PART

TRANSMISSION

TRANSMISSION - 4WD/2WS, 4 SPEED
TRANSMISSION, COMP. - 2WH. ST/4WH. DF
SHAFT ASSY.

GEAR, IDLER - 4W/DRIVE, 4 W/STEER POD
SEAL

O-RING

CIRCLIP

YOKE, 4WS

PLATE LARGE

HOUSING ASSY.

WASHER THRUST

COVER ASSY

WASHER

STRAINER ASSY.

SIDEBOX GEAR 2WS

PINION

O-RING

PISTON

BASE CONTROL KNOB

HOOK BOOM

BOA TUBE FLEXIBLE CAB

4361.08 Ea
49.37 Ea
876.02 Ea
876.02 Ea
200.24 Ea
0.8 Ea
699.24 Ea
2647.54 Ea
449,51 Ea
14.07 Ea
63.37 Ea
491 Ea
4.18 Ea
469 Ea
19.57 E=
170.08 Ea
1439 Ea
5.14 Ea
131,97 Ea
1493 Ea
95.56 Ea
36.11 Ea
4.18 Ea
59.6 Ea
60.45 Ea
0.55 Ea
571.31 Ea
29076.4 Ea
37904.64 Ea
13899.28 Ea
28047.12 Ea
92.54 Ea
104,92 £a
4.17 Ea
2.94 Ea
1.53 Ea
432.85 Ea
243.68 Ea
1685.14 Ea
22.68 Ea
500.45 Ea
14.41 Ea
346,18 E2
5741.03 Ea
131.78 Ea
0.99 Ea
54.44 Ea
20.38 Ea
127.69 Ea
47.22 Ea

4269.5
48.33
857.62
857.62
196.03
0.78
684.56
2591.94
440.07
13.77
€2.04
4.81
4.09
4.59
18.16
166.51
140.88
5.03
129.2
14.62
93.55
35.35
4.09
58.35
59.18
0.54
559.31
28465.8
37108.64
13607.4
27458.13
50.6
102.72
4.08
2.8

1.5
423.76
238.56
1649.75
22.2
489.94
14.11
33891
5620.47
129.01
0.97
533
19,95
125.01
46.23



3522641M4
3522642M3
3522643M91
3522647M2
3522649M2
3522650M2
3522651M92
3522662A94-PTO
3522665M2
3522667M94
'3522668M93
3522669M3
3522673M2
3522674M1
3522679M94
3522686M91
3522689M97
3522693M2
3522694M2
3522695M2
3522606M2
3522697M2
3522698M2
3522699M95
3522707M97
3522717M3
3522718M94
3522719M95
3522720M2
3522722M95
3522726M91
3522732M3
3522735M4
3522739M6
3522746M3
3522774M2
3522776M2
3522777M1
3522779M97
3522785M91
3522805M2
3522812M1
3522824M2
3522825M3
3522831M3
3522832M3
3522833M3
3522834M93
3522855M2
3522856M3

TUBE FLEXIBLE BOA CAB

KNOB

CLAMP

GASKET

MAGNET UNIT

POTENTIOMETER - MECH. RTN.TQ DIG & Sl
BRACKET L/H - LOADER CONTROL CABLES
BOOM GUARD KIT

'RELAY - MINI

HOSE ASSY.
HOSE ASSY.

KNOB TOP DIGG CNT (Y)
SCREW PAN HD
WASHER LOCK

-PIN LARGE

BOSS, LOCKING - BRAKE PEDALS
PRINTED-CIRCUIT

PIN DIPPER/BOCM PIVOT

PIN DIPPR LIFT RAM TOP

PIN

PIN 307 DGR LINKS

PIN, 45MM X 200 - BOOM RAM/PIVCT POST.:
PIN BOOM PIVOT

HARNESS

HMU, "GREEN" - 4 WHEEL STEER, 960/965
WASHER SPECIAL

HARNESS

HARNESS

PIN DGR BKT RAM EXTBL

HARNESS

CAP FILLER

SPACER SUN VISOR

SCREW M3 .5 x 20

SUPPORT,PANEL

VISOR SUN

WEATHERSEAL 500MM

SEAL RECIRC 2 W/S

CLIP RETAINING

BUCKET

GEAR

BAR

CLIP SPRING

PLATE F/INSTR W/SPEEDO

COVER

FENDER, REAR R/H - 4 WHEEL STEER

NLA - FENDER, REAR L/H (2 WHEEL STEER)
NLA - FENDER, REAR R/H - 2 WHEEL STEER
CAB ASSY

GAITER - DIGGER CONTROL LEVERS
GAITER - STABILISER CONTROL LEVERS

17.73 Ea
3.25 Ea
7.29 Ea
2.26 Ea

17.99°Ea

24.78 Ea

401.15 Ea
511.82 Ea
22.43Ea

58.31 Ea

59.41 Ea

5.4 Ea
0.2 Ea
0.2 Ea
92.63 Ea
178.71Ea
243.44 Ea

70.66 Ea
69.2 Ea

161.7 Ea

72.55Ea

60.53 Ea

82.95 Ea

1060.51 Ea
3707.65 Ea
7.22 Ea
415.38 Ea
2772.97 Ea
44.6 Ea
379.66 Ea
97.39Ea
35.4 Ea
0.2 Ea
8.99 Ea
225.52 Ea

10.12 Ea

12.44 Ea
0.49 .Ea

5548.12 Ea
463.67 Ea

13.23 Ea
2.57 Ea
82.1Ea

4538 Ea

644.66 Ea
382.96 Ea
451.5 Ea
36192.57 Ea

2454 Ea
9.17 Ea

17.36
3.18
7.14
221

17.61

24.26

392.73
501.07

21,96

57.09

58.16
5.29

0.2

0.2
90.68
174.96
238.33

69.18

67.75

158.3

71.03

59.26

81.21

1038.24
3629.79
7.07
406.66
2714.74
43.66
371.69
95.34
34.66
0.2

8.8
220.78
9.91

12.18
0.48

5431.61
453.93

12.95
2.52

80.38

44.43

631.12
374.92
442.02
35432.53

24.02

8.98



3522858M2
3522855M1
3522862M2
3522873M1
3522874M1
3522879M2
3522880M1
3522882M1
3522883M1
3522891M2
3522894M1
3522917M2
3522918M4
3522919M92
3522921M91
3522924M93
3522928M1
3522929M4
3522930M91
3522954M1
3522962M1
3522963M1
3522969M91
3522970M1
3523025M1
3523057M1
3523058M1
3523061M1
3523062M1
3523063M91
3523064M91
3523065M91
3523066M91
3523069M91
3523070M1
3523071M1
3523072M1
3523073M1
3523074M1
3523076M1
3523079M1
3523080M91
3523082M1
3523083M1
3523086M1
3523088M1
3523094M1
3523095M1
3523096M1
3523097M1

FENDER

SCREW M6 SKT BTN HD
BUSH 69.18 X 50 X 50MM
BOOT

PLATE TAPPED

PIN STABILISER FOOT $/5
JACK NUT, M5

SCREW

RETAINER

RELAY

BOOT CONTROL KNOB

HOSE

HOSE - HYDRAULIC RETURN
NLA - TUBE ASSY.

HOSE ASSY.

TUBE

GASKET

GAITER - LOADER CONTROL LEVERS
VALVE CONTROL

DOWEL 12 X 55

WASHER, THRUST - >2.6MM<
WASHER, THRUST - >3.6MM<
SWITCH

HOSE

SEAL

BEARING, SPHERICAL - SWIVEL PINS
HEX. NUT - M14

PIN, SWIVEL - TOP

OIL SEAL - SWIVEL HOUSING
DRIVE SHAFT ASSY. - RfH
DRIVE SHAFT ASSY. - RfH
DRIVE SHAFT ASSY. - L/H
DRIVE SHAFT ASSY, - L/H

SUPPORT AND COVER ASSY. - DIFFERENTLA

CIRCLIP - LARGE
GEAR - EPICYCLIC

RING GEAR - 75 TTH. INTERNAL, EPICYCLIC

THRUST PLATE - EPICYCLIC

GEAR, 29T - EPICYCLIC

END PLATE, HUB - 2 WHEEL DRIVE
PLUG - EPICYCLIC SHAFT

KIT - CROWNWHEEL & PINION, 10 X 32

WASHER - PINION SHAFT

SPACER - COLLAPSIBLE (PINION SHAFT)
BOLT - M10 X 75, GRADE 12.9, SELF LOCK

DOWEL PIN - 7MM X 40MM

HALF SHAFT - DIFF. SIDE, RH, WIDE AXLE
HALF SHAFT - DIFF. SIDE, RH, NARROW AX
HALF SHAFT - DIFF. SIDE, LH, NARROW AX|
HALF SHAFT - DIFF. SIDE, LH, WIDE AXLE

99.01 Ea
0.99 Ea
47.67 Ea
343 Ea
5.52 Ea
68.09 Ea
1.72 Ea
6.49 Ea
0.77 Ea
53.25 Ea
10.64 Ea
2343 Ea
22.14 Ea
126.09 E2
96.66 Ea
81.24 Ea
24,59 Ea
24.1 Ea
2286.62 Ea
4.1 Ea
538 Ea
587 Ea
140.81 Ea
6.79 Ea
2.5 Ea
65.37 Ea
0.47 Ea
114.47 E=
68.16 Ea
1591.62 Ea
1896.24 Ea
1277.45 Ea
1759.13 Ea
1587.95 Ea
2.94 Ea
545.71 Ea
350.01 Ea
21.98 Ea
161.46 Ea
1417.88 Ea
1131 Ea
144781 Ea
2.14 Ea
5.14 Ea
1.97 Ea
1.58 Ea
1095.7 Ea
1692.35 Ea
939.49 Ea
511.28 Ea

96.93
0.97
46.67
33.58
5.4
66.66
1.68
6.35
0.75
52.13
10.42
22.94
21.68
123.44
94.63
75.53
24.07
23.59
2233.6
4.01
5.27
575
137.85
6.65
245

64

0.46
112,07
66.73
1558.2
1856.42
1250.62
1761.35
1554.6
2.88
534.25
342.66
21.52
158.07
1388.1
11.07
1417.41
2.1

5.03
193
155
1072.69
1656.81
919.76
500.54



3523098M1
“3523105M1
3523110M1
-3523115M1
3523116M1
3523117M1
3523120M91
3523121M1
3523122M1
-3523135M1
3523138M1
3523144M1
3523154M1
3523158M1
3523162M91
3523164M91
3523272M1
3523273M1
'3523277M91
3523278M91
-3523280M91
3523281M91
3523299M1
3523300M1
3523314M91
3523328M91
3523329M1
3523323M1
3523334M1
3523335M91
3523336M91
3523337M1
3523338M1
3523340M1
3523341M1
3523342M1
3523343M91
3523344M1
3523345M1
3523346M1
3523347M1
3523348M1
3523349M1
3523350M1
3523351M1
3523352M1
3523353M1
3523354M1
3523355M1
3523356M1

CIRCLIP - EXTERNAL, 34MM
COIL ASSY.

GREASE NIPPLE - DRIVE SHAFT
SPRING

CAP

PLATE LARGE

NLA - PLUG

POPPET VALVE

BOLT

O-RING

‘O-RING

SCREW
KEY
PISTON

. LOCK-CYLINDER

ROD PISTON

BUSH - EPICYCLIC, 20MM DIAM,
BUSH - EPICYCLIC, 24MM DIAM,

CASING - DIFFERENTIAL
STEM

PACKAGE SEALS

NLA - VALVE ELECTRIC
SPOOL

'CONE

PACKAGE SEALS
FILTER

SPACER - DRIVE SHAFT
BALL JOINT

WIRE

KIT MOUNTING
KIT MOUNTING
CAP

VALVE CHECK
O-RING

PLUG

O-RING

NLA - VALVE RELIEF
O-RING
BACK-UP RING
O-RING

SHIM

SHIM

SHIM

SHIM

sTOP

BOLT

CAP

COVER
RETAINER SEAL
O-RING

0.55 Ea
195.78 Ea
9.24 Ea
2.62 Ea
21.09 E2
4.1 Ea
20.78Ea
9.56:Ea
1.89 Ea
1.16 €2
2.14 Ea
2.02°Ea
8.53'Fa
170.25 Ea
688.27 Ea
418.09 Ea
11.5Ea
38.79 Ea
941.21 Ea
233.19 Ea
6.09:Ea
54.79 Ea
106.95 Ea
20.26 Fa
29.34 Ea
325.87 Ea
12.61 Ea
1.41 Ea
1.53 Ea
51.64 Ea
67.67 Ea
4258 Ea
94.91 Ea
0.24 Ea
159.04 Ea
0.2 Ea
461.83Ea
0.31 Ea
391 Ea
0.61 Ea
276 Ea
5.33 Ea
6.74 Ea
21.56 Ea
22.94 Ea
174.36 Ea
135.71 Ea
191.37 Ea
15.47 Ea
0.37 Ea

0.54
191.67
9.05
2.56
20.65
4,01
20.34
9.36
185
1.14
21
1.98
8.35
166.67
673.82
409.31
11.26
37.98
921.44
228.29
5.96
53.64
104.7
20.42
28.72
319.03
12.35
1.38
15
50.56
66.25
41.69
92.92
0.23
155.7
0.2
452.13
0.3
3.83
0.6

2.7
5.22
6.6
21.11
22.46
170.7
132.86
187.35
15.15
0.36



3523357M1
3523358M1
3523359M1
3523361M1
3523363M1
3523364M1
3523365M1
3523367M1
3523368M1
3523370M1
3523371M1
3523372M1
3523374M1
3523375M1
3523378M1
3523379M1
3523380M1
3523381M1
3523383M91
3523384M91
3523385M1
3523385M91
3523387M1
3523390M1
3523391M1
3523397M91
3523400M91
3523413M91
3523415M1
3523421M1
3523424M1
3523426M91
3523427M1
3523428M1
3523429M1
3523430M1
3523431M1
3523432M1
3523433M91
3523435M1
3523437M91
3523440M1
3523442M1
3523444M1
3523448M1
3523450M1
3523452M1
3523459M92
3523461M91
3523463M91

SPRING

SCREW - ELECTRIC DETENT
CLAMP

CARRIER

STEM

COVER

COVER

SPRING

SPRING

WASHER - ELECTRIC DETENT
GUIDE - ELECTRIC DETENT
COVER - ELECTRIC DETENT
BOLT EYE

PLATE LARGE

O-RING

PLUG

O-RING

BACK-UP RING

VALVE RELIEF

VALVE RELIEF

RELIEF VALVE

VALVE RELIEF

ORIFICE PLATE - 0.205
PLUG

O-RING

ARMATURE

BEARING

DIODE

BEARING NEEDLE

FAN

COIL ASSY.

FILLER CAP BRAKE RESERVOIR
GASKET FILLER CAP
SHIELD, PROTECTIVE

ROD

WASHER

CIRCLIP

CYLINDER MASTER

KIT

BOLT

KIT, SEAL - STEERING/TRANSMISSION PUM
PLUG AND SEAT - VALVE SPRING
PULLEY

BULB

BEZEL

HEADLIGHT

LENS

COVER SEAT

COVER SEAT

DAMPER

49.92 Ea
80.64 Ea
132.51 Ea
3181 Ea
175.34 Ea
529.6 Ea
151.71 Ea
19.27 Ea
31.26 Ea
176.08 Ea
1773 k=
670.93 Ea
56.16 Ea
10.45 Ea
0.37 Ea
35.98 Ea
0.85 Ea
257 Ea
303.33 Fa
705.73 Ea
507.56 Ea
586.23 Ea
61.39 Ea
3346 Ea
0.37 Ea
358.57 Ea
50.34 Ea
100.02 Ea
26,17 Ea
13.69 Ea
84.62 Ea
14.07 Ea
0.49 Ea
32.87 Ea
20.88 Ea
778 Ea
5.21Ea
36.95 Ea
118.57 Fa
7.22 Ea
436.89 Fa
20.97 Ea
101.28 Ea
1193 Ea
22.16 Ea
5.26 Ea
16.27 Ea
319.92 Ea
114.59 Ea
72.01 Ea

48.87
78.95
129.73
31.14
171.66
518.48
148.52
18.87
30.6
172.38
173.58
656.84
54.98
10.24
0.36
35.22
0.83
2.52
286.96
690.91
496.9
573.52
60.1
32.76
0.36
351.04
49.28
97.92
25.62
134
82.84
13.77
0.48
32.18
20.44
7.62
5.1
36.17
116.08
7.07
427.72
20.53
99.15
11.68
21.69
5.15
15.93
313.2
112.18
70.5



3523464M91
3523465M91
3523466M91
'3523467M91
3523471M91
3523477M91
3523478M1
-3523479M1
3523480M1
3523484M1
-3523485M1
.3523486M91
3523487M91
3523450M91
3523498M91
.3523501M91
-3523503M91
3523504M91
'3523505M91
3523506M91
3523507M91
3523511M91
-3523512M92
3523524M91
3523525M91
3523531M91
3523537M51
3523538M91
3523540M91
3523541M91
3523542M1
3523544M91
3523545M1
3523547M1
3523548M1
3523549M1-PTO
3523553M1
3523554M1
3523555M1
3523556M1
3523557M1
3523558M1
3523559M91
3523560M1
3523561M1
3523562M1
3523563M1
3523564M1
3523565M1
3523568M1

INDICATOR
STUD
HANDLE

'COVER
“TURNTABLE - SEAT

NLA - SENSOR
STRIP SEALING

‘MOULDING, GLASS RETAINING - 5M LENGT-
‘SEAL, REAR WINDOW - 5 M SERVICE LENG1
.CAPSCREW, HEX, SKT. - M10

"WASHER LOCK

'KIT GASKET

'KIT, BEARING - HYDR. PUMP (2 PAIRS)

KIT, SEAL - HYDRAULICS PUMPS

'SPOQL  #9926#

COVER

VALVE RELTEF

VALVE RELIEF
VALVE RELIEF
VALVE RELIEF
VALVE RELIEF

‘COVER

CONTROL MODULE "4216" - HYDR. VALVE
VALVE RELIEF

SUPERCEEDED PART

VALVE, CHECK - LOADER VALVE

VALVE RELIEF

PACKAGE SEALS

KNOB

BULB

COVER

HOUSING, FR. AXLE - 2ZWD/2WST.
WASHER - BELLEVILLE 71 X 71 X 7.34MM

'PLUG - SWIVEL HOUSING BLANKING

BOLT - Mi4 x 35 {SELF LOCKING)

SWIVEL PIN, TOP - FRONT AXLE

COVER, DIFF. BLANKING - 2WS/2WD FR, A
NUT, HEX, NYLOC - M16

WASHER - BELLEVILLE

PLATE - BLANKING

BOLT

PLUG

-HOUSING, FR. AXLE - 4WD, 2WST.

BOLT, M6 X 10

BULB

BULB, 12 VOLT, 1.2 WATT, CAPLESS
SOCKET

COVER

CLIP (PACK OF 10)

FUSE, STANDARD - 10 AMP., RED

318.47 Ea
53.59 Ea
20.63 Ea

118.22 Ea
588.3.Fa

241.53 Ea

132.27 Ea

159.78 Ea

146.34 Ea
25.14 Ea

8.26 Ea

458.54 Ea

370.21 Ea

107.68 Ea

137.72 Ea

36.2 Ea

109.75 Ea

104.64 Ea

152.88 Ea

108.72 Ea

102.07 Ea

359.35 Ea

864.12 Ea

316.41 Ea

1007.73 Ea
63.25Ea

403.43 Ea

7.28°Ea
56.46 Ea
10.21 Ea
4.79 Ea
13748.76 Ea
5.38 Ea
76.96 Ea
1.96 Fa

183.14 Ea

58.13 Ea
342 Ea
2.08 Ea

120.99 Ea

2.49 Ea
1.84 Ea
9530.57 Ea
0.46 Ea
1.28 Ea
2.57 Ea
20.29 Ea
7.2 Ea

0.8 Package of 10

0.24 Ea

311.78
52.46
20.2
115.74
575.95
236.46
129.49
156.42
142.27
24.61
8.09
44891
362.44
105.42
134.83
35.44
107.45
102.44
149.67
106.44
99.93
351.8
845.97
309.77
986.57
61.92
394.96
713
55.27
10
4.69
13460.04
5.27
75.34
192
179.29
5691
3.35
2.04
118.45
244
1.8
9330.43
0.45
1.25
2.52
19.86
7.05
0.78
0.23



3523569M1
3523571M1
3523573M1
3523574M1
3523575M1
3523576M1
3523577M1
3523578M1
3523579M1
3523581M1
3523582M1
3523583M1
3523584M1
3523550M1
3523591M1
3523597M1
3523599M1
3523600M1
3523605M21
3523606M21
3523607M1
3523608M1
3523611M1
3523612M1
3523618M1
3523619M1
3523620M1
3523621M1
3523622M1
3523623M1
3523624M1
3523625M1
3523626M1
3523627M1
3523628M1
3523630M1
3523631M1
3523632M1
3523633M1
3523635M1
3523642M1
3523648M91
3523665M1
3523666M21
3523667M321
3523668M1
3523665M1
3523670M91
3523672M1
3523673M1

FUSE, STANDARD - 15 AMP., BLUE
FUSE, STANDARD - 25 AMP., CLEAR

O RING

BUSH - FRONT AXLE MOUNTING

BUSH - FRONT AXLE MOUNTING

WASHER, THRUST - FRONT AXLE MOUNTIN
O RING

WASHER, BELLEVILLE - SWIVEL PIN
WASHER, BELLEVILLE - LOWER SWIVEL PIN
SPHERICAL BUSH - LOWER, FR. AXLE, 4WS
CLIP - HARNESS

BOLT M6 X 10

PLUG, DRAIN - M24

BOLT, M4 X 20

WASHER

BOLT, HEX, M16 X 38 - SWIVEL PINS
BOLT, HEX. M14 X 95 - STEERING STOP
SPACER - STEERING STOP, 30MM X 28 X 14
DRIVE SHAFT - INNER, LONG, 1286,5MM
DRIVE SHAFT - INNER, SHORT, 766.5 MM
HALF SHAFT - DIFF., SHORT

HALF SHAFT - DIFF., LONG

HALF SHAFT - OUTER

BREATHER - FRONT BRAKES

CARRIER, EPICYCLIC - R/H, FRONT

SEAL - FRONT BRAKE

BRAKE PLATE - PRESSURE, UNLINED
GEAR, ANNULAR - EPICYCLIC

BRAKE DISC - LINED

BRAKE PLATE - PRESSURE, UNLINED

RING, BACK-UP - FRONT BRAKE

SEAL - FRONT BRAKES

BRAKE PISTON - 4 WHEEL STEER

RING, BACK-UP - FRONT BRAKE

HEX. BOLT

O RING

HOUSING - FRONT HUB

PLUG

NEEDLE ROLLER

SPLINED SLEEVE - EPICYCLIC

PAD - DIFF. LOCK

KIT - CROWNWHEEL & PINION, 10 X 32
KEY, IGNITION - "THIN"

REPAIR KIT 7 SP VLE

KIT

FLANGE

FORK

BLOWER ASSY.

RESISTOR

CLEANER AIR

0.24 Ea
0.24 Ea
1.41 Ea
110.37 Ea
93.79 Ea
68.71 Ea
0.23 Ea
6.91 Fa
4,17 Ea
68.4 Ea
3.25Ea
0.43 Ea
3.25 Ea
0.24 Ea
0.2 Ea
364 Ea
19.45 ka
8.08 Ea
1951.67 Ea
2161.75 Ea
76494 En
12224 Ea
618.34 Ea
27.11 Ea
1595.22 Ea
11.62 Ea
211.56 Ea
723,19 Ea
238.11 Ea
354.23 Ea
24.47 Ea
11.56 Ea
308.68 Ea
16.03 Ea
6.06 Ea
0.2 Ea
5618.46 Ea
9.6 Ea

0.2 Ea
266.5 Ea
220.68 Ea
1702.34 Ea
11.81 Ea
254.23 Ea
54.14 Ea
86.76 Fa
143.4 Ea
697.52 Ea
92.75 Ea
164.35 Ea

0.23
0.23
138
108.05
91.82
67.27
0.23
5.76
4.08
66.96
3.18
0.42

3.18
022
0.2
3.56
19.04
7.91
1910.68
2116.35
743.88
1196.73
605.35
26.54
1561.72
11.38
267.12
708
233.11
346.79
23.96
11.32
302.2
15.69
5.93

0.2
5500.47
9.4

0.2
2609
216.05
1666.59
11.56
248.89
53
84.94
140.39
682.87
90.8
160.9



3523674M91
:3523677M1
3523680M1
3523682M1
'3523683M1
3523684M1
3523686M1
3523687M1
3523688M1
3523689M1
3523690M1
3523707M1
3523708M51
3523713M91
3523717M91
3523718M91
3523715M1
3523720M1
3523721M1
'3523724M91
3523725M1
3523726M91
3523727M91
3523728M91
3523736M91
3523749M1
3523750M1
3523769M1
3523772M1
3523773M1
3523775M1
3523776M1
3523777M1
3523779M1
3523784M1
3523786M1
3523787M1
3523792M1
3523793M1
3523798M91
3523799M1
'3523800M1
3523802M91
3523803M91
:3523804M1
3523825M1
3523829M1
3523830M1
3523831M1
3523834M91

VALVE

THERMOSTAT

O-RING

FLANGE AND YOKE - 4WD DRIVE SHAFT
DUST CAP

FLANGE

BULB

BULB-REAR LIGHT

.BULB-REAR LIGHT
'BULB 12V.55W
BULB

‘BULB

KNOB - EMERGENCY STOP SWITCH

KIT, REPAIR - 4WH. STEER BRAKE CYLINDE
COVER SEAT

REPAIR KIT, 85P VLE

O-RING

O-RING

‘O-RING

SENDER, TEMPERATURE - HYDR. FILTER
O-RING

SERVICE KIT - POTENTIOMETER L/H

SERVICE KIT - POTENTICMETER R/H
VALVE

PACKAGE SEALS

GLASS MIRROR

SURROUND MIRROR

O-RING

INSERT

O-RING

O-RING

O-RING

O-RING

O-RING

O-RING

SEAL

C-RING

O-RING

O-RING

CYLINDER - BRAKE MASTER,LESS VALVE, 4\
CIRCLIP

COUPLING BREAK AWAY

KIT, MINOR - 4 WH. STEER BRAKE VALVE
NLA - KIT, MAJOR - 4WH. STEER BRAKE VAI
BOOT, 4 W/ST. BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER
GLAND

SNAP RING

SPRING

RING LOCK

PACKAGE SEALS

680.1 Ea
362.43 Ea
11.5 Ea
117,77 Fa
56.16 Ea
87.46 Ea
3.18 Ea
2.33:Ea
11:Ea
17.8'Ea
1.16°Ea
1.04'Ea
111,52 £a
274.46 Ea
154.48 Ea
335.66 Ea
1.28 Ea
1.72Ea
1.8 Ea
73.72 Ea
4.68 Ea
704.27 Ea
654.52 Ea
205.2 Ea
31.6 Ea
11.81 Ea
5.02 Ea
0.46 Ea
154.99 Ea
0.46 Ea
0.53 Ea
0.6 Ea
0.55 Ea
D.6 Ea
0.2 Ea
2.2 Ea
0.32 Ea
0.31 Ea
0.37 Ea
592.72 Ea
533 E
13.95 Ea
541.97 Ea
2044.94 Ea
19.84 Ea
0.2 Ea
17.62 Ea
2.49 Ea
1.89 Ea
104.92 Ea

665.82
354.82
11.26
1153
54.98
85.62
3.11
2.28
1.08
17.43
1.14
1.02
109.18
268.7
151.24
328.61
1.25
le8
1.76
72.17
4.58
689.48
640.78
200.89
30.94
11.56
491
0.45
151.74
0.45
0.52
0.59
0.54
0.59
0.2
2,15
0.31
0.3
0.36
580.27
5.22
13.66
530.59
2002
19.42
0.2
17.25
2.44
1.85
102.72



3523835M91
3523836M51
3523842M1
3523852M1
3523855M91
3523857M1
3523858M1
3523859M1
3523860M1
3523861M1
3523867M91
3523869M1
3523871M91
3523878M91
3523879M91
3523880M1
3523881M1
3523882M1
3523883M1
3523884M1
3523885M1
3523886M1
3523887M1
3523888M1
3523889M91
3523890M1
3523891M51
3523892M91
3523893M91
3523894M91
3523895M91
3523897M91
3523905M91
3523910M1
3523914M91
3523921M91
3523922M92
3523923M91
3523924M91
3523926M91
3523927M91
3523928Ms1
3523929M91
3523930M91
3523938M92
3523938M92-PTO
3523939M1
3523943M91
3523946M91
3523948M91

HARNESS

HARNESS

WASHER, SPACER - SWIVEL PIN

LENS - FRONT INDICATOR, HELLA
PACKAGE SEALS

SHAFT - POTENTIOMETER

CIRCLIP

PIN, SWIVEL - UPPER

GASKET - POTENTIOMETER COVER
CIRCLIP

HOUSING - FRONT AXLE, NARROW
COIL ASSY,

VALVE RELIEF

KT

SET OF PARTS

CAP

RIVET

SCREW

WASHER

SCREW

SEAT SPRING

SPACER

SPRING

RETAINER

PACKAGE SEALS

SCREW

VALVE CHECK

VALVE RELIEF

KIT, SEALS - PRESSURE RELIEF VALVES
KIT, SEALS - VALVE SECTION INTERFACE
COVER ASSY

NLA - SPOOL

CARRIER & END PLATE - EPICYCLIC
BUSH - STEERING ARM

KIT - VALVE SEALS

VALVE

VALVE

VALVE

SUPERCEEDED PART

VALVE SECTION, DIGGER BKT. - ELECTRON
VALVE

VALVE SECTION, DIPPER - ELECTRONIC
VALVE SECTION, MP BKT. CLAM - ELECTROI
NLA - VALVE SECTION, STEERING - C/M ELE
KIT, TRANSPORT LOCK CABLE

KIT, TRANSPORT LOCK CABLE

SHIM 1.0MM

PACKAGE SEALS

PACKAGE SEALS

NLA - KIT, "SEARS" SEAT RAILS

68.85 Ea
134.1Ea
37.2Ea
31.57 Ea
7.28 Ea
26.39 Ea
0.31 Ea
181.03 Ea
6.55 Ea
0.2 Ea
17584.31 Ea
112.21 Ea
188.36 Ea
557 Ea
24.29 Ea
12.69 Ea
337 Ea
0.6 Ea
0.27 Ea
5.69 Ea
126 Ea
0.66 Ea
3.64 Ea
25 Ea
8.14 Ea
0.46 Ea
48.33 Ea
117.84 Ea
10.86 Ea
4.04 Ea
258.13 Ea
492 .85 Ea
1241.19 Ea
51,52 e
47.91 Ea
238.08 Ea
1878.96 Ea
1414.91 Ea
2844.95 Ea
2305.99 Ea
2410.32 Ea
2305.99 Ea
1787.93 Ea
1326.98 Ea
386.67 Ea
140.51 Ea
0.8 Ea
21.29 E3
349 Ea
920.13 Ea

67.4
131.28
36.42
30.91
7.13
25.84
0.3
177.23
6.41
0.2
17215.04
109.85
184.4
545
23.78
12.42
33
0.59
0.26
5.57
123
0.65
3.56
2.45
71.97
0.45
47.32
115.37
10.63
3.56
252.71
482.5
12i5.13
50.44
46.9
233.08
1839.5
1385.2
2785.21
2257.56
2359.7
2257.56
175038
1280.11
378.55
137.56
0.78
20.84
3.42
900.81



13523954M1
:3523056M91
3523960M91
{3523965M91
3523967M91
/3523969M91
3523970M1
3523971M1
.3523972M1
3523973M1
:3523974M1
3523975M91
3523976M91
*3523979M91
3523984M91
3523985M91
3523985M91-PTO
3523986M91
3523987M1
3523990M1
3523991M1
3523992M1
3523997M1
3523998M1
3523999M1
3524146
352438X1
3525A101
35254102
3525A103
3525A104
352980x1
353213X1
3534221
353427X1
353428X1
353430X1
353431X1
3534321
353433X1
353434X1
353437X1
353438X1
353439X1
353440X1
353441X1
353445X1
353446X1
353534X1
3535521

BEZEL, WORKLIGHT - ROPS
LENS/REFLECTOR, WORKLIGHT

HARNESS, WORKLIGHT

ROTOR ASSY.

SUPPORT

KIT, COVER & HARNESS - POTENTIOMETER
SHAFT - POTENTIOMETER

SWIVEL PIN - UPPER

-O-RING

BOLT, M8 X 45
CIRCLIP

‘EPICYCLIC REDUCTION UNIT

EPICYCLIC REDUCTION UNIT
HARNESS
BALL JOINT - TR. ROD END, LH THRD. NYLC

"BALL JOINT - TR. ROD END, RH THRD. NYLt

KUGELGELENK

SWIVEL HOUSING, R/H - FRONT AXLE
SPACER, STRG. STOP - 30 X 15
CAP

GASKET

COUPLING

PLUG - AXLE CASE BLANKING
PLUG M10

BOLT M6 X 16

BREATHER ELEMENT

CIRCLIP

PIPE - FUEL INJECTION NO.1
PIPE - FUEL INJECTION NO.2

-PIPE - FUEL INJECTION NO.3

PIPE - FUEL INJECTION NO.4
CIRCLIP

SNAP RING

BOLT 50.62 X 27.47 X 27 47MM
NUT, HEX. - 5/8" UNF

NUT

NUT

HEX. NUT - 3/8" UNF

WASHER LOCK

NLA - WASHER LOCK

WASHER LOCK

NUT

NUT, HEX. JAMB - 1/2" UNF
WASHER

WASHER LOCK

WASHER

WASHER LOCK

WASHER, LOCK - 5/16"

BOLT : 5/16" UNF x 2.08" Lg (PACK QF 10}
BOLT

62.38 Ea
93.18 Ea
30.58 Ea
141.63 Ea
88.32 Ea
607.66 Ea
85.93 Ea
3049 Ea
0.24'Ea
0.61.Ea
0.2 Ea
15285.31 Ea
15262.36'Ea
20.78 Ea
156.28 Ea
156.46 Ea
153.9-Ea
2431.93 Ea
5.82°Ea
64.55Ea
7.34 Ea
2233 Ea
20.05 Ea
0.97 Ea
0.24 Ea
91.1¢€Ea
1.19 Ea
105.04 Ea
105.04 Ea
105.04 Ea
105.04 Ea
11Ea
212 Ea
7.57 Ea
0.73 Ea
3.12 Ea
0.72 Ea
0.7 Ea
0.2 Ea
0.2-Ea
0.7 Ea
223 Ea
0.2 Ea
0.2:Ea
0.37 Ea
142 Ea
0.8 Ea
0.77 Ea
2.06 Ea
1.16 Ea

61.07
91.22
29.94
138.66
86.47
594.9
84.13
298.5
0.23
0.6

0.2
14964.32
14941.85
20.34
153
153.17
150.67
2380.86
5.7
63.19
7.19
21.86
19.63
0.95
0.23
89.19
117
102.83
102.83
102.83
102.83
1.08
2.08
7.41
0.71
3.05
0.7
0.69
0.2

0.2
0.69
2.18
0.2

0.2
0.36
1.39
0.78
0.75
2.02
1.14



353558X1
353561X1
353576X1
353593X1
353618X1
353651X1
353666X1
353677X1
353680X1
353682X1
353683X1
353688X1
353690X1
353691X1
353727X1
3537531
353754X1
353755X1
353756X1
353758X1
353762X1
353763X1
353764X1
353771X1
353773X1
353774X1
353894X1
353915X1
353917X1
353919X1
353930A1
354039xX1
354046X1
354048X1
354055X1
354057X1
354061X1
354066X1
354068X1
354072X1
354091X1
3540931
354101X1
3541201
354271X1
354292X1
354416X1
354461X1
354511X1
354604X1

SCREW

BOLT 7/16" X 1.25"
SCREW

BOLT 1/2UNF X 1.1/4
BOLT

BOLT

SCREW

BOLT

SCREW

BOLT

BOLT

BOLT-HEX 3/8 UNC ISO 8.8 (ZINC)
SCREW

SCREW

HEX BOLT 5/8 - 11 UNC ZN SAES (ISO 8.8)
WASHER 10-.50 -.05 ZSP
WASHER

WASHER

WASHER 3/8-.81-.06Z5P
WASHER

WASHER

WASHER

WASHER 1.00-2.00-13
WASHER

WASHER

WASHER 5/8-1.31-.16ZKB
BOLT

BOLT, PLOUGH - SPECIAL, 5/8" UNF X 2.62"
NUT

NUT

POINT - BRETEC ROCK BREAKER
PIN COTTER 1.6-13

PIN

PIN

SPLIT PIN/SAFETY PIN
PIN, SPLIT - 1/8" X 3/4
PIN COTTER

PIN COTTER 4-25

PIN, SPLIT - 5/32" X 1.25"
PIN COTTER 4-51

PIN

PIN

CIRCLIP

NUT

BOLT

BOLT

SPLIT PIN

PIN ROLL

BOLT

BOLT

2.94 Ea
0.8 Ea
2.1 Ea

0.55 Ea

12.78 Ea
46.61 Ea

172 Ea

0.43 Ea

7.83 Ea

373 Ea
2.2 Ea

184 Ea
08 Ea

0.22 Ea
11 Ea

0.97 Ea

0.24 Ea
0.2 Ea
0.2 Ea

097 Ea

108 Ea

6.88 Ea

147 Ea

128 Ea

10.4 Ea

48.69 Ea
27.04 Ea

6.06 Ea

2.22 Ea

0.85 Ea

1124.69 Ea

0.2 Ea
0.29 Ea
0.68 Ea
0.92 Ea
0.61 Ea
1.04 Ea
1.08 Ea
0.32 Ea
1.04 Ea
0.77 Ea

1.8 Ea
2.45 Ea
0.64 Ea
7.83 Ea
6.09 Ea
0.43 Ea
177 Ea

17.87 Ea
0.55 Ea

2.88
0.78
2.06
0.54
12,51
4563
1.68
0.42
7.67
3.65
2,15
18
0.78
0.22
1.08
0.95
0.23
0.2
0.2
0.95
1.06
6.74
1.44
125
10.18
47.67
26.47
593
217
0.83
1101.07
0.2
0.97
0.67
0.9
0.6
1.02
1.06
0.31
1.02
0.75
1.76
2.4
0.63
1.67
3.96
0.42
1.73
17.49
0.54



354706X1
3547121
354722X1
354726X1
354742X1
355286X1
355565X1
355574X1
-355575X1
355616X1
355624X1
355723xX1
355782X1
3558301
3558X019
“3558X051
.355919X1
355935X1
355973X1
356039X1
:356264X1
356265X1
356266X1
356267X1
356268X1
3562691
356447X1
356558X1
356559X1
356561X1
356564X1
356577X1
356579X1
356580X1
356582X1
356597X1
356612X1
356613X1
356614X1
356628X1
356688A1
356689A1
356692A1
356757A1
357146X1
357197491
35710072
3571F026
3574H002
357515X1

HEX. BOLT - 3/4" UNC X 1 1/2"
BOLT
BOLT

:BOLT

BOLT 1/2"UNF X 5/8"
SCREW

NUT

NUT, HEX. - 7/8" UNF, LOCK
NUT 1 1/16-12 BKHD LOC
WASHER

WASHER

PIN

CAP

NUT LOCK

PIPE, FUEL LEAK-OFF
PIPE

SNAP RING

CIRCLIP

RING SNAP

PLUG

UNION - 7/16" - 20 UNF JIC
UNION-BULKHEAD TUBE
BULKHEAD CONNECTOR

UNION BULKREAD (SAE 37 DEG)

-UNION

CONNECTOR, STRAIGHT - HYDRAULIC
PLUG 37 FLARE

TEE 7/16 MALE

UNION-TEE

TEE-UNION

TEE

CAP BLANKING 7/16 JIC

CAP TUBE 9/16
CAP(RE-USABLE MLS16)
CAP - 37 DEG. FLARE

UNEON

NUT 7/16" UNF

NUT- 1/2-20 UNF BULKHEAD
NUT - LARGE 3/4-16UNF BULKHEAD
REDUCER TUBE

POINT

POINT

POINT

POINT

SPLIT PIN

Ei BOW & O RING

PIPE

PIPE

PIPE

NUT

1.84 Fa

3 Ea
20.11 Ea
25.7 Ea
11.56.Ea
3.85Ea
0.49 Ea
2.26 E2
5.82 Ea
199 Ea
3.37Ea
1.72:Ea
5.69 Ea
3.3 Ea
155.72 Ea
100.09 Ea
8.63 Ea
7.47 Ea
0.68 Ea
8.02 Ea
16.34 Ea
5.26 Ea
5.51 Ea
25.79 Ea
8.81 Ea
35.18 Ea
4.63 Ea
74.66 Ea
49 Ea
15.97 Ea
42.04 Ea
4.9 Ea
7.03 Ea
391 Ea
32.9 Ea
13.89 Ea
0.37 Ea
0.85 Ea
5.96 Ea
10.85 Ea
1569.23 Ea
1253.55 Ea
6917.64 Ea
5951.79 Ea
0.8 Ea
9.17 Ea
269.8 Ea
120.84 Ea
196.13 Ea
0.8 Ea

18
294
19.69
25.16
11.32
3.77
0.48
221
57
195
3.3
162
5.57
3.23
152.45
97.99
8.45
7.31
0.67
7.85
16
5.15
5.39
25.25
8.62
34.44
4.53
73.09
4.8
15.63
41.16
4.8
6.88
3.83
32.21
13.6
0.36
0.83
5.83
10.62
1536.28
1227.23
6772.37
5826.8
0.78
8.98
264.13
118.3
192.01
0.78



3575A061
357609X1
357737A1
3582662M1
358363x1
3584A003
358720X91
358722x91
358724%81
35872691
358728X51
358741X51
358743X91
358745X91
358748%91
358760X91
358761X91
358762X91
358764X91
358766X91
358781X91
358782%91
358784x91
358786X91
358827X91
358828X91
358830X91
358936X1
358945X1
358950%1
358956X1
358966X1
359117X1
359136X1
359185X1
359186X1
359187X1
3591901
359191X1
359196X1
359198X1
359201X1
359203x1
359293X1
359299X1
359300X1
359306X1
359409X1
3595275M2
3595498M1

PIPE - SUCTION

PIN GROOVE 5-19

HEAD - BRETEC ROCK BREAKER
PIN CLEVIS

SCREW SOC.HD. 3/8"UNC X 3/4"
PIPE ASSY

PLUG

PLUG 7/16"

PLUG 3/4

PLUG

TEE

UNION, HYDR,

CONNECTOR & O RING
ADAPTOR ASSY. - "T* PIECE
TEE

ELBOW 9047/16-7/16 UNF
ELBOW 90 DEG

ELBOW, 90 DEGREE - HYDRAULIC
ELBOW 90 DEG

ELBOW S0DEG

ELBOW 45 DEG 4WS

ADAPFTOR

45 DEG ADJUSTABLE ELBOW - 1 1/16"
ELBOW

TEE 1/2 SAE 1/2 JIC

TEE

TEE - 1.1/16

OIL-SEAL

OIL-SEAL

CIRCLIP

OIL-SEAL

CLIP

O RING

OIL-SEAL

O-RING

O-RING

O-RING-63,09*3,53

O-RING

O-RING

O RING

O-RING

O RING

O-RING

O-RING

O-RING

O RING

O-RING

WASHER M5 LOCK

KNOB

SWITCH - AIR RESTRICTION INDICATOR

74.7 Ea
9.73 Ea
7878 Ea
216 Ea
0.2 Ea
231.84 Ea
6.36 Ea
2.33 Ea
17.81 Ea
10.59 Ea
17.26 Ea
4.29 Ea
3.85Ea
30.41 Ea
233.76 Ea
6.24 Ea
11.4 Ea
17 Ea
48.6 Ea
26.27 Ea
25.74 Fa
35.72 Ea
27.13 Ea
36.95 Ea
16.14 Ea
14.26 Ea
43,74 Ea
2.76 Ea
7.4 Ea
091 Ea
391 Ea
4.59 Ea
0.68 Ea
0.24 Ea
0.61 Ea
0.6 Ea
1.96 Ea
4.83 Ea
2.45 Ea
0.8 Ea
214 Ea
8.71 Ea
3.85Ea
3.85Ea
8.2 Ea
0.2 Ea
0.43 Ea
3.04 Ea
12.8 Ea
2092 Ea

73.13
9.53
7712.56
21.15
0.2
226.97
6.23
2.28
17.44
10.37
16.9
4.2
3.77
29.77
228.85
6.11
11.16
16.64
47.58
25.72
25.2
34.97
26.56
36.17
15.8
13.96
42.82
2.7
7.24
0.89
3.83
4.49
0.67
0.23
0.6
0.59
192
4.73
2.4
0.78
21
8.53
3.77
3.77
8.03
0.2
0.42
2.98
12.53
20.48



3595685M1
.3595866M91
3596187M1
3596252M1
3596313M1
3596317M1
3596770M1
3596776M91
3596778M91
-3596780M1
3596783M1
3597079M1
3597162M1
3597255M1
3597838M91
3559448M91
3599481M1
3599507M2
3599712M1
3599747M91
3599825M91
3599859M1
3599961M1
360049X1
3600501
360056X1
360007A1
36020291
360643X1
360726X1
3610175M91
3610356M2
3610357M2
3610479M1
3610420M1-PTO
3610513M1
3610554M1
3610679M3
3610714M2
3610928M1
3611095M92
3611274
3611355M1
3611458M1
3611473M1
3611557M1
3611558M1
3611941
3611M006
3612068M1

DECAL
PROTECTOR

“COMPOSITE RING

NUT

PLUG

RETAINER

SCREW

CONTROL BLOCK
CONTROL BLOCK
ROD - BRAKE PULL
BEARING

SPACER

ANCHOR

DECAL
FILTER FUEL

'SHAFT

SNAP RING
SPRING

‘KNUCKLE STEERING

COVER

EXTENSION

CYLINDER, REAR LIFT
THRUST WASHER, SPECIAL
P-Clip

P-Clip.

P-Clip

GASKET

CONNECTOR 9/16 X 3/4
CLIP P 24MM SIZE 7
CLIP

LEVER

ROD

ARM

STOP

STOP

SUPPORT

SPRING

:SHOE BRAKE

SPRING

O-RING

LEVER ASSY.

WATER SEPARATOR FILTER
CLAMP

O RING - RR. AXLE EPICYCLIC
COUPLING

SPACER

BEARING

Union 90 Bulkhead Elbow
PLATE

BEARING NEEDLE

3.18 Ea
231.02 Ea
563 Ea
45.22 Ea
5.76 Ea
40.69 Ea
3022 B3
348.31.Ea
366.65 Ea
35.48 Ea
18.72 Ea
6.36 Ea
2.48 Ea
4.37 Ea
146.65 Ea
1282.03 Ea
3.49 Ea
42.7 Ea
1302.54 Ea
109.91'Ea
253.22 Fa
433,77 Ea
54.19 Ea
4.41 Ea
1.77 Ea
33 Ea
21.36 Ea
7.71 €2
8.53 Ea
5.56 Ea
38.09 Ea
165.68 Ea
762.24 Ea
16.29 Ea
13.17 k2
58.36 Ea
52.99 Ea
138.21 Fa
5.49 &a
0.8 Ea
765.6 Ea
48.67 Ea
3273 ka
35.06 Ea
78.32 Ea
40.86 Ea
22,57 Ea
32.79 Ea
21.63 Ea
144.88 Ea

3.11
226.17
551
44.27
5.64
39.84
29.59
341
358.95
34.73
18.33
6.23
243
4.28
143,57
1255.11
3.42
41.8
1275.19
107.6
247.9
424.66
53.05
4.32
1.73
3.23
20.91
7.55
8.35
5.44
37.29
162.2
746.23
15.95
12.89
57.13
51.88
135.31
5.37
0.78
749.52
47.65
32.04
34.32
76.68
40
22.1
321
21.18
141.84



3612118M2
3612119M1
3612141M1
3612442M1
3612563M94
3612594M1
3612595M1
3613267M2
3613762M1
3613859M1
3614043M1
36155429
3615A009
3617A015
3617V016
3621033M91-PTO
3621101M1
3621108M1
3621167M2
3621190M93
3621198M1
36212132
3621216M1
3621218M1
3621238M1
3621253M91
3621341M51
3621346M91
3621373M91-PTO
3621377M91-PTO
3622122M91
3622123M91-PTO
3622124M94G02
3622124M94G03
-3622124M94P01
3622125M91
3622128M92
3622137M94G02
3622137M54G03
3622137M94P01
3622774M91G01
3622774M91G02
3622775M91G02
3622959M91
3623061M1
3623147M1
3623178M1
3623188M1
3623193M1
3623194M1

BOCR

DECAL

RING

ROLLER

CLUTCH

SEAL

SEAL

WASHER - THRUST

BEARING

CARRIER

DECAL

BRACKET - ALTERNATOR ADJUSTING
PLATE - COVER

BRACKET - LIFTING

JOINT - TIMING CASE

FILTER KIT - 50B/50B MK2

GREASE GUN HD

FLEXIBLE HOSE GREASE GUN
CALIBRATION UNIT, ELECTRONIC - 4 CHAN
TOOL KIT - SERVICE

COUPLER - GREASE GUN

PLATE

BRAKE FLUID - MINERAL, 1 LITRE
ELEMENT, AIR CLEANER - OUTER
ELEMENT, AIR CLEANER - OUTER
TEST KITS, HYD REF BULLETIN 8t
KIT

KIT - UNLOADER VALVE (MINI KIT)
FILTER KIT - 114/115

FILTER KIT - 128/130/135

CYLINDER - DIPPERSTICK

CYL BUCKET -6100562M391

CLY DIGGER, RH SLEW
CYLINDER-RH SLEW GREY

CLY DIGGER, RH SLEW

NLA - CYLINDER ASSY.

CYLINDER, "FERMEC" DIGGER QUICK ATTA(
CYLINDER-SLEW LH

SLEW CYLINDER LEFT HAND
CYLINDER-SLEW LH

CYLINDER ASSY

CYLINDER ASSY (GREY)

CYLINDER ASSY

CYLINDER ASSY. - MP BUCKET CLAMSHFLL
RING PISTON

CAP CYLINDER END

BEARING CYLINDER

CAP CYLINDER END

GUIDE RING

CAP CYLINDER END

52.66 Ea
8.25 Ea
26.77 Ea
233 Ea
2039.19 E=a
16.83 Fa
26.8 Ea
37.68 Ea
93.71Ea
1323.14 Ea
128 Ea
49.98 Ea
14.87 Ea
22.82 Ea
35.48 Ea
205.68 Ea
70.78 Ea
6.87 Ea
2706.15 Ea
366.23 Ea
18.29 Ea
60.01 ez
23.55 Ea
42.2 £a
54.31 Ea
2560.85 Ea
1798 Ea
62.73 Ea
129.66 Ea
142.23 Ea
13265.62 Ea
4401.01 Ea
2135.58 Ea
231153 E=
1700.85 Ea
3441.46 Ea
1615.87 Ea
2484.96 Ea
2072.58 Ea
1913.36 Ea
1942.81 Ea
871.74 Ea
2210.45 Ea
963.73 Ea
136.44 Ea
308.84 Ez
138.94 Ea
172.52 Ea
38.85 Ea
201.04 Ea

51.55
8.08
26.21
228
1996.37
16.48
26.24
36.89
91.74
1295.35
12,53
48.93
14.56
2224
34.73
201.36
69.29
6.73
2649.32
358.54
17.91
58.75
23.06
41.31
53.17
2507.07
17.6
61.41
126.94
139.24
12987.04
4308.59
2090.73
2262.99
1665.13
3369.19
1581.94
2432.78
2029.06
1873.18
1902.01
853.43
2164.03
943.49
133.57
302.35
136.02
168.9
38.03
196.82



3623202M1
3623207M91
3623293M1
3623295M91
3623297M92
3623298M1
3623299M1
3623300M91
3623305M91
-3623312M1
'3623314M92
3623315M91
3623322M1
.3623323M1
3623351M91
3623360M1
3623361M1
3623362M1
3623363M93
'3623369M1
3623370M91
3623371M1
3623372M1
'3623377M1
3623383M1
3623390M1
3623395M1
3623557M91
3623640M1
3623641M1
3623670M1
3623848M1
3623A009
3623H024
36241123
3624665M91
3624726M91
3624727M91
3624728M1
3624729M1
3624983M1
3624984M1
3624A016
3627P013
3627P023
3627P041
3636686
363737X1
364101X1
364351A

BEARING
KIT, SEAL - DIPPER CYLINDER

‘GUIDE

KIT, SEAL - DIPPERSTICK CYLINDER
BARREL ASSY

‘BEARING CYLINDER

PISTON

KIT SEAL
LOCK-CYLINDER
"SPRING

'PACKAGE SEALS

KIT GASKET

‘BUSH

BUSH
PISTON ROD ASSY

:BUSH, HYDR. CYLINDER
‘PISTON

BEARING CYLINDER
BARREL ASSY

PLUG
L OCK-CYLINDER

GLAND - BUCKET CYLINDER
PISTON

GUARD

BUSHING

BUSH

CAP CYLINDER END

NLA - BARREL, LOADER BUCKET CYLINDER

O RING, HYDR. CYLINDER

O-RING

O-RING

GLAND - DIGGER Q/ATT. CYLINDER
PLATE - BLANKING

REAR COVER - CYL. HEAD
SUPPORT BRACKET
MANIFOLD BLOCK
BARREL ASSY

TUBE ASSY

NUT SPECIAL

RING

JACK PISTON

BEARING

BRACKET - LIFTING
GASKET

SHIN

BRIDGE PIECE

FUEL FILTER

ELBOW 90# 9/16 SWIV
O RING

CAP

512.16 Ea
93.91 Ea
330.07 Ea
102.35 Ea
1298.73 Ea
250.72 Ea
206.2 Ea
44.27 Ea
512.09 Ea
19.29 Ea
41.88 Ea
100.58 Ea
147.93 Ea
38.48 Ea
930.93 Fa
158.89 Ea
263.38 Ea
267.67 Ea
3480.13 Ea
11 Ea
1345.99.Ea
266.14 Ea
318.63 Ea
268.32 Ea
27.08 Ea
48.45 Ea
610.09 Ea
2315.85 Ea
2,62 Ea
257 Ea
1.84 Ea
126.55 Ea
69.58 Ea
67.67 Ea
10.21 Ea
326.27 Ea
1831.2 Ea
270.43 Ea
361 Ea
1.53 Ea
105.12 Ea
283.69 Ea
206.97 Ea
63.94 Ea
51.33 Ea
69.86 Ea
42,86 Ea
50.41 Ea
0.24 Ea
15.74 Ea

501.4
91.94
323.14
100.2
1271.46
245.45
201.87
43.34
501.34
18.88
41
98.47
144.82
37.67
911.38
155.55
257.85
262.05
3407.05
10.77
1317.72
260.55
311.94
262.69
26.51
47.43
597.28
2267.22
2.56
2.52

1.8
123.89
68.12
66.25
10
319.42
1792.74
264.75
353

1.5
102.91
277.73
202.62
62.6
50.25
68.39
41.96
49.35
0.23
1541



364415%91
364457X1
364525X1
364532X1
364603X1
364639X91
364689X1
364704X1
364735X1
364836X1
365065X1
365065X91
365139X1
365216X91
365233X1
36564422
3656K001
3656P004
365713X91
365715X91
365830X91
365900X1
365912X1
365915X1
365519X1
365924X1
365928X1
366070X91
366141X1
366357X51
366462X1
366665X1
366672X1
3667N010
3667N012
367120X1
367122X1
367277X1
367407X91
368113X91
368123X1
36814162
368180X1
3681E037
3681E042
3681P046
3682M003
36832137
36833119
3683D006

ELBOW

TEE SWIVEL 9/16

O-RING

PIN

ELBOW SWIVEL 9/16
CONNECTOR9/16JIC7/80R
SNAP RING

CONNECTOR, HYDRAULIC - "TEE"
SWIVEL TEE

BOLT

CONNECTOR

CONNECTOR 7/16X8/16
SPLIT PIN/SAFETY PIN
ADAPTOR

ELBOW SWIVEL

CLAMP

CLIP ELECTRICAL

CLp

CONNECTOR 1.1/16 - 3/4

CONNECTOR, HYDR.-STRAIGHT, 1 1/16 X 7,

CONNECTOR

SELF TAP PAN HD SCREW NO.4x9.5 LG
NLA - SCREW

SCREW- No 6 x 16 Lg (ISO 8.8) ZINC
SCREW, PAN HEAD - NO. 8 X 16MM
SELF TAP PAN HD SCREW NO.10x16 LG
SELF TAP PAN HD SCREW NO.14x16 LG
ELBOW - 90 DEGREE

CIRCLIP

ELBOW

ELBOW SWIVEL

ELBOW 135DEG

CLIP

CLAMP

NLA - CLAMP

BACK-UP RING

BOLT

ELBOW 90 1,5/165WIV KB

ADAPTOR

CONNECTOR (CRAN'G VLV)

NUT

JOINT - TIMING CASE

RIVET

GASKET - CYLINDER HEAD

GASKET - CYLINDER HEAD

JOINT - TIMING CASE COVER

GASKET

JOINT, TURBO LUB. OIL DRAIN PIPE
GASKET

JOINT - TURBO DRAIN PIPE

86.05 Ea
46.03 Ea
0.27 Ea
13.13 Ea
7.71 Ea
16.26 Ea
28.26 Ea
14.87 Ea
22.63 Ea
22.12 Ea
9.06 Ea
8.58 Ea
51.75 Ea
33.41Ea
13.09 Ea
1434 Ea
26.2 Ea
14.3 Ea
6.42 Fa
7.16 Ea
12.61 Ea
0.2 Ea
0.22 Ea
0.2 Ez
0.2 Ea
0.24 Ea
0.37 Ea
25.23 Ea
21.6 Ea
28.57 Ea
15.05 Ea
170.02 Ea
1,47 Ea
39.7 Ea
35.26 Ea
1212 Ea
533 Ea
58.19 Ea
4.59 Ea
76.53 Ea
0.73 Ea
40.62 Ea
1.47 Ea
116.85 Ea
116.61 Ea
106.4 Ea
14.07 Ea
2.88 Ea
238 Ea
11.08 Ea

84.24
45.06
0.26
12.85
7.55
15.92
27.67
14.56
22.15
21.66
8.87
8.4
50.66
3271
12.82
14.04
25.65
14
6.29
7.01
1235
0.2
0.22
0.2
0.2
0.23
0.36
24.7
21.15
27.97
14.73
166.45

-
AL

38.87
34.52
11.87
5.22
56.97
4.49
74.92
0.71
39.77
1.44
1144
114.16
104.17

13.77
2.82

2.33
10.85



3683R009
36844116
:3684N00D9
3684N018
,368517X1
3685A013
3685A025
36861429
36862245
:3686L004
3686L007
3686T007
3687H013
3687M034
3687T003
36885008
3688A037
3688A038
‘368BAD53
369064X1
365066X1
:369700X1
|3698240M1
369968X1
3699759M2
3699800M2
3699801M1
3699909M1
3700390M91
370093%91
3701159M91
370414A1
370576X1
370807X91
370960X91
371080X1
371158%91
371360X1
3713M049
37148391
371512X1
37161983
371643X1
3716C461
3717251
371739X1
3717051
37171052
371803X1
371925X1

THERMOSTAT GASKET

‘FIXING BRACKET

GASKET

BALL-JOINT

ELBOW-90DEG 7/16" SWIVEL
JOINT - T\STAT HSG. TO CYL, HEAD
JOINT

-JOINT
-GASKET
JOINT

JOINT - LUB. OIL FILTER ADAPTOR
JOINT

-GASKET - WATER PUMP

WATER PUMP GASKET
JOINT

GASKET

GASKET

JOINT

-JOINT

NUT
NUT

BOLT, PLOUGH HEAD - 3/4" UNC X 2.5" SAE:
‘SPRING

Washer, Special - NLA
STUD

OIL-SEAL

SEAL

‘OIL SEAL

TUBE

ELBOW S0 DEG ADJ

PUMP HYDRAULIC
HOUSING

TEE SWIVEL 5/16

ELBOW 90 7/16J1C9/160R
CONNECTOR

ELBOW 45 DEG

CONNECTOR-LONG TUBE 9/16

UNION

HOUSING - FLYWHEEL
TEE

FLAT WASHER - SPECIAL
TIMING CASE

P CLIP

CASE - TIMING GEAR
TEE 7/16

GROMMET - SPLIT
SUMP - LUB. OIL
SuUmMp

RIVET-BLIND

PIN

10.71 Ea
272 Ea
8.97 Ea

10.71 Ea
4.36 Ea

17.68 Ea

10.71 Ea
2.18Ea

10.64 Ea
3.96 Ea

23.06 Ea

10.83 Ea

12.12 Ea

20.49 Ea
3.07 Ea

10.71 Ea
15.6 Ea

2393 Ea

10.64 Ea
7.47 Ea
4.95 Ea

17.68:Ea

4.9 Ea

24.83 Ea

20,68 Ea

42.95 Ea

37.99 Ea

35.18 Ea

54,33 Ea
5.38 Ea

5472.7 Ea
579.71 Ea

29.85 Ea
9.56 Ea

23.67 Ea

40.94 Ea

29.12 Ea

26.74 Ea

1502.66 Ea
166.18 Ea
6.67 Ea
550.93 Ea
3.06 Ea
206.12 Ea
10.2 Ea
341 Ea
2401.42 Ea
2600.97 Ea
0.24 Ea
281 Ea

10.42
2.66
8.78

10.49
4.27

17.31

10.49
2.13

10.42
3.88

22.58
10.6

11.87

20.06
3.01

10.49

15.27

23.43

10.42
7.31
4.85

17.31

4.8

24.31

20.25

42,05

37.19

34.44

53.19
5.27

5357.77
567.54

29.22
9.36

23.17

40.08

28.51

26.18

1471.1
162.69
6.53
539.36
3
201.79
9.99
3.24
2350.99
2546.35
0.23
2.75



371998A1
372006A1
372543X1
372553X91
372866X91
3733A008
3733A009
373739%91
373763M91
373772M91
373781X1
373784%1
373785X1
37399
37460
37464611
3748W232
375096X1
375100X1
375108X1
375109X1
375182X1
3751A241
375285X1
375415X1
3759090M91
3759143M3
3759144M3
3759149M2
3759196M1
3759647M91
3759821M1
3760613M1
3760738M1
3760739M1
3760850M92
3761410M91
3761473M1
3761476M1
3761802M1
3761888M1
3761904M1
3761983M91
3762112M1
3762144
3763601M1
3763A046
3763D021
376401X1
376448X1

HEAT SHIELD

SEPARATOR

UNICN TEE

CONNECTOR 3/4 - 3/4
ELBOW 7/8-3/4

BRACKET

BRACKET

FITTING

CONNECTOR

PLUG 9/16 ROUND

45DEG SWIVEL CONNECTOR 7/16 UNF JIC
ELBOW 45DEG

1-1/16" 45°Male/Female Adapter
PUMP, INJECTION

END CAP - OIL COOLER
CONNECTION

EXTENSION

PIN COTTER 10-76

NUT - HEX, 3/4" UNC

NUT

NUT

PLUG

CLAMP - INJECTOR

SPLIT PIN/SAFETY PIN
SCREW

LINK

AXLE HOUSING R/H

AXLE HOUSING L/H

COVER

SEAL - REAR AXLE EPICYCLIC
TUBE

SHAFT

DECAL

OIL-SEAL

SCREW

DIPSTICK - RESPONSE COVER
COVER ASSY - RESPONSE

O RING, 94MM - REAR LIFT CYLINDER
SEAL, 94MM - REAR LIFT CYLINDER
PRECLEANER

WASHER

COVER

SWITCH

HEX. NUT - 3/4" UNF SPECIAL
SCREW

SWITCH

CONNECTOR

FIXATION

PIN CLEVIS 3/8X1

NUT, HEX. LOCK - 3/8" UNF

23147 Ea
19.52 Ea
106.71 Ea
24,33 Ea
17.39 Ea
27.23 Ea
21.75 Ea
783 Ea
13.15 Ea
9.6 Ea
22.28 Ea
22,1 Ea
39.59 Ea
£131.56° Ea
23243 Ea
200.56 Ea
208.12 Ea
0.97 Ea
3.98 Ea
0.87 Ea
349 Ea
15.28 Ea
14.19 Ea
4.07 Ea
3.67 Ea
32.48 Ea
5308.56 Ea
6960.75 Ea
927.11 Ea
27.16 Ea
217.51 Ea
1100.07 Ea
76.27 Ea
45,22 Ea
58.43 Ea
102.01 Ea
410 Ea

2.5 Ea
20.86 Fa
95.62 Ea
2.57 Ea
2427.36 Ea
22.39 Ea
9.31 Ea
6.03 Ea
24.35 Ea
1719 Ea
22.82 Ea
0.92 Ea
262 Ea

226.61
19.11
104.47
23.82
17.02
26.66
21.29
7.67
12.87
9.4
21.81
21.64
38.76
600292
227.55
196.35
203.75
0.85
3.9

0.85
3.42
i4.96
13.89
3.98
3.59
318
5187.08
6814.57
907.64
26.59
212.94
1076.97
74.67
44.27
57.2
99.87
401.39
245
20.42
93.61
2.52
2376.39
21.92
511

59
23.84
16.83
22,34
0.9

2.56



376453X1
3764X071
376501X1
376503X1
3766P092
:376805X1
1376971X1
377103X1
3771122Mg2
3771408M1
377143%1
3771441
377145%1
377165X1
377185X1
3771A101
3771K245
3772242M93
3772277M91
377328X1
3773071
3773A081
3773K043
3773T101
377415X1
3774592M91
377493X1
377494X1
3774991
377531X1
377543%1
377581X1
377617X1
377622X1
377626X1
377641X1
377661X1
3777471
377765X1
377787%1
3777H003
377824X1
3778E031
3778H142
3783M003
3783M004
378543X1
378545x1
378547X1
378808X1

NUT LOCK
CONNECTION

'PLUG SEALING 3/4
-SEAL
'ADAPTOR

BOLT
O-RING
WASHER

-STRAINER ASSY. - REAR LIFT PUMP
-SCREW, SPECIAL
‘BOLT

BOLT

BOLT

SPLIT PIN/SAFETY PIN
NUT

BODY

‘HOUSING

AXLE, REAR, 2 WHEEL STEER - "AGCQ"

'PUMP HYDRAULIC

O-RING

-QIL FILTER HEAD

ADAPTOR

HEAD - LUB. OIL FILTER/COOLER
ADAPTOR

PIN

LEVER, DRAFT CONTROL
OIL-SEAL

O-RING

WASHER

STUD

WASHER

WASHER

STUD

‘BOLT

NUT

NUT

BOLT

WASHER

NUT

NLA - HEX. BOLT - 10 1/8" X 5/8" UNC
MANIFOLD

BOLT, HEX. - 7/16"UNC X 1 3/8"- PK OF 10

MANIFOLD - EXHAUST
MANIFOLD, EXHAUST - TURBO
ELBCW - ENGINE BREATHER
PIPE - ENGINE BREATHER
RING BACK-UP

RING - BACKUP

BACK-UP RING

SCREW - 1/4"UNF X 1"

2.57 Ea
216.73 Ea
19.03 Ea
1.16 Ea
47.79'Ea
8.68 Ea
0.55.Ea
147 Ea
81.18 Ea
15.85 Ea
12.97 Ea
1.1Ea
20.61 Ea
0.43 Ea
1.6 Ea
1860.33 Ea
644.66 Ea
34100.09 Ea
1763.66 Ea
0.24 Ea
141.45 Ea
182.07 Ea
130.54 Ea
346.39 Ea
5.26 Ea
65.61 Ea
0.68 Ea
0.51 Ea
0.68 Ea
8.48 Ea
0.8 Ea
6.74 Ea
3.84 Ea
13.82 Ea
5.49 Ea
2.2 Ea
12.17 Ea
8.68 Ea
6.55 Ea
16.56 Ea
1712.13 Ea

6.65 Package of 10

262.46 Ea
1448.45 Ea
32.61 Ea
19.57 Ea
7.52 Ea
4.95 Ea
13.09 Ea
35.06 Ea

2.52
212.18
18.63
114
46.79
85
0.54
144
79.48
15.52
12.7
1.08
20.18
0.42
1.57
1821.26
631.12
33383.99
1726.62
0.23
138.48
178.25
127.8
339.12
5.15
64.23
0.67
0.5
0.67
a3
0.78
6.6
3.76
13,53
5.37
2.15
11.91
8.5

6.41
16.21
1676.18
6.51
256.95
1418.03
31.93
19.16
7.36
4.85
12.82
34.32



3788A002
3788N00>-PTO
3789A001
3796927M1
3815766M1
3816330M92
3820620M91
385361X1
385362X1
385363X1
385365X1
3861A027
3900365M1
3500440M92-FT0O
3900442M92-PTO
3900694M10
390246X1
390379X1
390417A1
390468X1
390469X1
390597X1
390724X1
390734X1
3907351
390752X1
390948X1
390971X1
390990X1
3509921
391025X1
391038X1
391039X1
391074X1
391096X1
391102X1
391112X1
39112941
391130X1
391172X1
391178X1
391198X1
391212x1
391216X1
391244X1
391264X1
391286X%1
391330X1
3913321
391375X1

FILLER CAP

COVER

DIAPHRAM

CROSS - DIFFERENTIAL

SPRING WASHER - SPECIAL, DISHED
QUADRANT COMPLETE
RADIATOR, ENGINE COOLING
WASHER M8 HARDENED
WASHER, HARDENED - M10
WASHER, M12 - HARDENED
WASHER HARDENED M20
UNION, BANJO

SEAL

PINION KIT

KIT - GEAR (STEERING PUMP)
KIT, DIFFERENTIAL CASING
BOLT M8-70

BOLT M8 X 20

PIPE

WASHER PLAIN M4

WASHER M5

WASHER, LARGE - M10

WASHER

WASHER M10-21-2 Z

WASHER M12-24-2 Z

WASHER - M3

RETAINING RING EXT - 38 NOM
WASHER M6-12-1 ZWEL

NEA - SCREW

SCREW - HEX HEAD M8 X 50 GR 8.8 ZN
LOCKWASHER M8 (EXTERNAL TOOTH)
WASHER M6 - LARGE ZINC. HARDENED
WASHER M8-24-2 Z

BOLT, HEX. - M6 X 12

SCREW M6 X 35

Washer M16-27-1-Z

BOLT M12 X 50

CIRCLIP - EXTERNAL - 50MM
LOCKWASHER M6

CIRCLIP (INTERNAL 34mm})
BOLT M10-10

BOLT - M12 x 55 (ISO 10.9 ZINC)
WASHER Mi2-34-3 Z

NUT NYLOC M3

BOLT M6-45 Z55

CIRCLIP

Hex Bolt MBX85 Grade 8.8

NLA - BOLT

BOLT M20-100 Z 8.8

BOLT, HEX.- M12 X 35

20.88 Ea
398.53 Ea
38.97 Ea
218.47 Ea
12.66 Ea
253.64 Ea
1658.31 Ea
0.37 Ea
344 Ea
1l1Ea
1.53 Ea
42,03 Ea
11.08 Ea
185.47 Ea
219.04 Ea
4067.65 Ea
0.37 Ea
0.92 Ea
49 Ea

0.7 Ea
0.2 Ea
0.37 Ea
952 Ea
0.2 Ea
0.2 Ea
0.2 Ea
4,71 Ea
0.2 Ea
0.2 Ea
0.27 Ea
135Ea
0.2 Ea
0.2 Ea
0.2 Ea
0.2 Ea
0.92 Ea
13 Ea
0.97 Ea
0.2 Ea
0.37 Ea
0.61 Ea
6.06 Ea
0.96 Ea
391 Ea
0.2 Ea
1Ea

1.35 Ea
30.23 Ea
5.63 Ea
0.73 Ea

20.44
390.16
38.15
213.88
12.39
248.31
1623.49
0.36
3.37
1.08
15
41.15
10.85
185.49
214.44
3582.23
0.36
0.9
47.97
0.69
0.2
0.36
932
0.2

0.2

0.2
4.61
0.2

0.2
0.26
1.32
0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

09
127
0.95
0.2
0.36
0.5
5.93
94
3.83
0.2
0.98
132
29.6
5.51
0.71



+391564X1
391579X1
.391668X1
391691X1
391884x1
391886X1
391889X1
391934X1
-391958X1
392181R1
-392368X1
392415X1
392758X1
392913X1
3930274M91
395091X1
395579X1
4067 98124
4067 98184
41115137
4111A021
‘4111A034
41110127
4113H073
4113K005
41158022
4115C311
4115C312
4115C334
4115P015
4115R305
4115R306
4115R314
4115R612
4115R703
4121A058
4121A063
4121C057
4121M012
4123v008
4124A004
4124A037
4124A055
4124A061
4124A062
4124E039
4124E187
4125A006
4125A033
4125A034

CIRCLIP
WASHER M10-16-2 Z

-Hex Head Screw M12x35

Hex Bolt M8x18 Grade 8.8

BOLT M6-50 Z55

BOLT

Hex Head Bolt M16x70

SCREW M12-35 Z8 10.9

HEX BOLT, M12 X 35 - 12.9, FULL THREAD

-LINCH PIN & RING - CASE BUCKET LINKAGE

NUT

"SCREW

CIRCLIP O30 ZN
WASHER

-LOCTITE, 638 - 3 M/L, CWP BOLTS
-BOLT
SCREW, SOCKET HEAD - M6 X 16

DIGGER CONTROLS CONVERSION KIT - SAE
Guard - Hydraulic Pipe (all models)
GEAR - FUEL INJ. PUMP DRIVE, 56 TEETH
IDLER GEAR

GEAR - IDLER

FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY

FAN HOUSING

HOUSING - FAN DRIVE

KIT, PISTON RINGS

CONROD KIT - GRADE 'F' (RED)
CONROD KIT - GRADE 'G' (ORANGE)
ROD, CONNECTING - GRADE L (HIGH)
KIT - PISTON AND RING

LEVER ASSY. - ROCKER, R/H ANGLE
LEVER ASSY. - ROCKER, LfH ANGLE
ROCKER ARM ASSEMBLY

ROCKER ASSEMBLY

ROCKER SHAFT ASSEMBLY

PIPE - BOOST CONTROL

PIPE - BOOST CONTROL

PIPE - AIR

PIPE, FUEL - FILTER TO F/1 PUMP

PIPE

PIPE

PIPE, FUEL - INDUC, HEATER, NAT. ASP.

.PIPE, FUEL - INDUCT. HEATER, NAT. ASP.

PIPE ASSY.

PIPE ASSY.

PIPE - FUEL FILTER TC INLET HEATER
PIPE - FUEL (FILTER TO HEATER PLUG)
TUBE

PIPE - FUEL PUMP TO FUEL FILTER
PIPE

0.43 Ea
0.24 Ea
0.73 Ea
0.68 Ea
0.23 Ea
3.77 Ea
29.97 Ea
1.99.Ea
2.14°Fa
7.4 Ea
0.43 Ea
0.92Ea
0.49 Ea
3.12°Ea
7.22Ea
3.12.Ea
0.49 Ea
136.07 Ea
0.2 Ea
275.48 Ea
447.66 Ea
474.4 Ea
2002.94 Ea
563.17 Ea
303.09 Ea
132.68 Ea
251.57 Ea
251.57 Ea
476.18 Ea
294.34 Ea
58.36 Ea
46.75 Ea
58.73 Ea
586.66 Ea
381.15 Ea
75.68 Ea
33.53 Fa
55.43 Ea
54,21 Ea
278.64 Ea
121.99 Fa
92.87 Ea
153.63 Fa
116.09 Ea
177.73 Ea
162.24 Ea
77.21 Ea
104.68 Ea
94.71 Ea
176.89 Ea

0.42
0.23
0.71
0.67
0.23
3.69
29.34
1.95
2.1
7.24
0.42
0.9
0.48
3.05
7.07
3.05
0.48
133.21
0.2
269.69
438.26
464.44
1960.88
551.34
296.73
129.89
246.29
246.29
466.18
288.16
57.13
45.77
57.5
574.34
373.15
74.09
32.83
54.27
53.07
272.79
119.43
90.92
150.4
113.65
174
158.83
75.59
102.48
92.72
173.18



4126K172
4126X126
4127A041
4127A148
4128A029
4132F041
4132F051
4134C022
4134C024
4134C042
4134E019
4134E037
4134K022
4134W001
413-510
413-718
413BA017
4138A022
4142A087
4142A503
4142X054
4142X108
4142217
4142X241
4147K006
4181A019
4181A021
4181A033
425-305
432-1228
495-81226
5000122M91G01
5000122M91G02
5000122M91G03
5000126M91G01
5000126M91G02
5000126M91GY03
5001306M1
5001605M1
5001972M91
5001976M91
5001980M1
5001981M1
5002159M1
5002310M1
5002510M1
5002708M91
5002711M91
5002717M1
5003920M91

NLA - PIPE ASSY .~

TUBE - LUB. OIL DIPSTICK

TUBE

PIFE - BOOST

PIPE ASSY

PUMP - ENGINE LUB. OIL

PUMP, ENGINE OIL

FILLER TUBE AND CAP - LUB. OIL
FILLER TUBE AND CAP - LUB. OIL
FILLER TUBE AND CAP - LUB, OIL
HEAD - LUB. OIL FILTER

PIPE - LUB. OIL SUCTION

PIPE - BREATHER

OIL COOLER

CAPSCREW

CAPSCREW

OIl. SPRAY - PISTON COOLING
ADAPTOR

COVER - TIMING

KIT - FRONT COVER

COVER - CYL. HEAD/VALVE
VALVE COVER

HEATSHIELD

COVER - CYL, HEAD, VALVES, ROCKERS
MANIFOLD - EXHAUST

KIT- PISTON RING NAT ASP

KIT - PISTON RING

KIT - PISTON RING

IDLER PULLEY

SPLIT PIN

WASHER, SPECIAL - BRETEC ROCK BREAKE!
CYLINDER ASSY 4.5M BOOM
CYLINDER

BOOM CYL HI SPEC GREY
CYLINDER ASSY, GREY
CYLINDER ASSY, DIGGER BUCKET
CYLINDER ~ BUCKET (GREY)
RING, BACK-UP

BEARING

BARREL CYLINDER

BARREL CYLINDER

BEARING

PISTON

BEARING

SEAL PISTON

BUSHING LARGE

CAP CYLINDER END

PISTONROD COMPL

BUSHING LARGE

BARREL ASSY

104.53 Ea
8271 Ea
253.48 Ea
51.82 Ea
198.66 Ea
187.15 Ea
182.67 Ea
257.58 Ea
141.45 Ea
57.39 Ea
41231 Ea
146.47 Ea
41.12 Ea
1122.24 Ea
0.2 Ea
9.85 Ea
40.88 Ea
1155.17 Ea
460,47 Ea
213.78 Ea
526.39 Ea
384.76 Ea
873.1Ea
746.65 Ea
941.77 Ea
89.11 Ea
1504 Ea
86.63 Ea
205.2 Ea
0.23 Ea
0.74 Ea
17825 E=
2200.22 Ea
424363 Ea
8.99 Ea
1622.74 Ea
4889.53 Ea
11.32 Ea
3.57 Ea
1801.11 Ea
1534.51 Ea
294,27 Ea
204.65 Ea
195.23 Ea
88.72 Ea
6.11 Ez
577.15 Ea
367.76 Ea
5.87 Ea
3345.97 Ea

102.33
80.97
248.16
50.73
194.49
183.22
178.83
252.17
138.48
56.18
403.65
143.39
40.26
1098.67
0.2

9.64
40.02
1130.91
450.8
209.29
515.34
376.68
854.76
730.97
821.99
87.24
147.24
84.81
200.89
0.23
0.72
1745.07
2154.02
4154.51
838
1588.66
4786.85
11.08
3.5
1763.29
1502.29
288.09
200.35
191.13
86.86
5.98
565.03
360.04
5.75
3275.7



5003929M1
.5003936M91
'5003941M1
:5003974MS1
‘5003979M1
5003980M1
.5003988M1
.5003989M1
5004008M91
5004075M1
“5004076M1
5004084M91
5004400M91
5004401M91
5005266M91
5005362M91
502823
504021M92
513582M2
514-617
514-816
515-22159
515-23206
515-23270
517250M1
517254ML
518802M3
519566M1
521401M2
523781M1
532876M2
532B88M2
532956M1
58515
58516
6000046M91
6000061M33
6000145M92
6000477M91
"6000478M91
6002013M32
6002040M91
6002040M93
6002041M91
£002046M92
6002047M91
6002086M1
6002118M91
6002124M91
6002138M92

PISTON

BARREL CYLINDER
BEARING

BARREL ASSY
BEARING CYLINDER

'PISTON CYLINDER

BEARING CYLINDER
PISTON

BARREL ASSY
PISTON

BEARING

BEARING ASSY

KIT SEAL

KIT SEAL

PISTON ROD ASSY
KIT, SEAL - EXT. DIPPER CYLINDER
STUD

IPLATE LARGE

"WASHER - CONICAL SPRING
SCREW

SCREW

CLIP-COATED P

P CLIP BSRO81HS
CLIP-COATED P

UNION

‘NUT

GASKET

RIVET NO. 43

SHIELD, DIFFERENTIAL - 0.24MM/0.026"
RIVET 3/16 X 0.575

SPACER

CAP - PTO SAFETY

NUT

PIN

NUT

SWITCH ASSY BOOM LOCK

SWITCH IGNITION

WORK LIGHT

QUICK RELEASE COUPLER - MALE, 1/2" BSF
QUICK RELEASE COUPLER - FEMALE, 1/2" B
AXLE , FRONT - 4WD

SUPERCEEDED PART

TRANSMISSION

AXLE REAR

NLA - COLUMN-STEERING

PUMP, HYDRAULIC

BALL JOINT - CONTROL ROD

PIPE

PIPE

PEDAL

133.38 &2
3385.31Fa
132.07 Ea
2163.78 Ea
208.79 Ea
339 Ea
484.56 Ea
356.44 Ea
3903.63 Ea
183.97 Ea
365.24 Ea
351.18:Ea
244.93 Ea
226.3 Ea
1510.79 Ea
80.39 Ea
3.73 Ea
118.11 Ea
2.6'Ea
1.26 Ea
233 Ea
2.14°Ea
15.77 Ea
3.26°Ea
48.45 Ea
8.63 Ea
133.43 Fa
0.8 E2
26.36 Ea
4.95 Ea
17.46 Ea
117.49 Ea
46.31 Ea
368.2 Ea
40.89 Ea
43.99 Ea
80.11 Ea
63.38 Ea
64.48 Ea
110.3 Ea
11742.64 Ea
40710.16 Ea
17371.79 Ea
23002.49 Ea
901.02 Ea
1359.31 Ea
10.52 Ea
14.43 Ea
72.69 Ea
320.32 Ea

130.58
3314.22
129.3
2118.34
204.41
331.88
474.38
348.95
3821.65
180.11
357.57
343.81
239.79
221.55
1479.06
78.7
3.65
115.63
2.55
1.23
2.28

2.1
15.44
3.19
47.43
8.45
130.63
0.78
25.81
4.85
17.09
115.02
4534
360.47
40.03
43.07
78.43
62.05
63.13
107.98
11496.04
39855.25
17006.98
22519.44
882.1
1330.76
10.3
14.13
71.16
313.59



6002149M1
6002153M1
6002183M91
6002184M91
6002188M91
6002197M91
6002240M91
6002240M93
6002246M1
6002274M91Y02
6002275M91
6002293M1
6002295M1
6002257M1
6002300M03
6002301M91
6002306M91
6002308M91
6002316M91
6002324M91
6002325M91
6002327M92
6002349M91
6002350M91
6002351M1
6002355M02
6002360M91
£002370M91
6002408M91
6002410M91
6002416M02
6002419M1
6002425M31
6002460M1
6002461M1
6002469M91
6002479M92
6002497M1
6002524M1
6002525M1
6002526M1
6002531M1
6002532M1
6002539M1
6002540M1
6002541M1
6002543M1
6002549M1
6002555M94
6002558M1

LINK
LINK

SUPPORT

SUPPORT

NLA - COOLER, OIL

FLAP

SUPERCEEDED PART
TRANSMISSION

HOSE

WHEEL 28-15 (BENFORD YELLOW)
RIM WHEEL

ROD - LOADER CONTROLS

ROD - LOADER CONTROLS

ROD - LOADER CONTROLS

LEVER

NLA - MUFFLER

NLA - TUBE ASSY.

TUBE ASSY.

TUBE ASSY.

HOSE ASSY.

HOSE ASSY.

TUBE ASSY.

BRACKET

HOSE ASSY.

HOSE

VALVE, CONTROL - 4 SPOOL AUX. HYDRAUL
TUBE

NLA - TUBE ASSY

TUBE ASSY.

TUBE ASSY.

TANK FUEL

NLA - HOSE ASSY.

FILTER ASSY. - TRANSMISSION
SUPPORT SEAT

NLA - SUPPORT

BELT SAFETY

COLUMN-STEERING

ROD

EDGE CUTTING

BLADE- BUCKET

BLADE, 80" - 0.71 CU. METRE GP BUCKET
BLADE BOLT ON {84 )

BLADE, 80" - MP BUCKET W/TEETH
SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

PLATE LARGE

COWLING - FR. INSTR. PANEL, FOOTSTEP
CONSOLE

7.14 Ea
562.3 Ea
167.51 Ea
167.51 Ea
2055.82 Ea
315.22 Ea
30253.35 Ea
26451.03 Ea
41.74 Ea
461.64 Ea
1193.89 Ea
62.19 Ea
77.38 Ea
54.71 Ea
402.94 Ea
176.14 E=a
15091 Ea
144.02 Ea
39.5 Ea
29.8 Ea
90.04 E2
135.08 Ea
37.56 Ea
168.62 Ea
35.13 Ea
4391.76 Ea
56.35 Ea
32.08 Ea
40.69 Ea
12236 Ea
2092.51 Ea
18.8 Ea
248.01 Ea
105.06 Ea
11.12 fa
171.08 Ea
726.77 Ea
166.78 Ea
877.49 Ea
299.38 E2
1192.52 Ea
1717.84 Ea
1282.68 Ea
13.44 Ea
4,91 Ea
492 Ea
14.51 Ea
755.44 Ea
143.09 Ea
249.07 Ea

6.99
550.49
163.99
163.99

2012.65
308.6
25618.03
25895.56
40.86
451.95
1168.82
60.88
75.76
53.56
394.48
i72.44
147.74
141
38.67
25.17
88.15
132.24
36.77
165.08
34.39
4299.53
55.17
3141
39.84
119.79
2048.57
18.41
242.8
102.85
10.89
167.49
711.51
163.28
859.06
293.09
1167.48
1681.77
125574
13.16
4.81
4,82
14.21
739.58
140.09
243.84



6002572M1
6002574M1
6002604M1
-6002605M91
6002606M91
.6002607M21
6002600M91
'6002616M1
6002617M1
6002620M2
,6002621M1
'6002623M1
-6002624M1
-6002639M1
6002645M1
6002646M91
6002647M1
6002658M31
6002676M1
6002677M1
6002686M1
6002688M91
6002694M1
6002696M1
6002697M1
6002698M1
6002699M1
6002705M1
6002710M1
6002711M1
6002720M2
6002721M1
6002722M2
6002724M1
6002736M2
6002743M91
6002743M92
6002757M91
6002758M3
6002766M51
6002767M91
6002768M91
6002771M1
6002772M1
6002773M1
6002774M1
6002776M1
6002777M1
6002780M91
6002792M1

EDGE CUTTING
EDGE CUTTING
RELAY

HARNESS - CHASSIS, (ROPS MODELS)

LIGHT

‘LIGHT ASSY.
HARNESS - CHASSIS, (CAB MODELS)
‘Cup

PIN

FENDER
FENDER
FENDER
FENDER

"LINING
:PIN

GASSTRUT
BALL-JOINT

'DOOR
PLATE WARNING

BUFFER RUBBER
GLASS

HINGE

PLATE LARGE
COVER

GLASS

HINGE
GROMMET

"SNAP RING

WINDSCREEN
WINDOW
BOLT

BOLT

BOLT

NLA - STUD
BOLT - M16 PATCH

GUARD - W/ASSY
GUARD - W/ASSY

'HOSE ASSY.

PANEL
SWITCH
SWITCH

SWTICH

IDEOGRAM

LENS

LENS

LENS

LENS

LENS

LIGHT WARNING
PRECLEANER

7203.03 Ea
948.84 Ea
33.18 Ea
2425.81 Ea
36.61 Ea
67.01 Ea
1539.12 Ea
152.59 Ea
46.8 Ea
495.17 Ea
220.3 Ea
109.41 Ea
109.41 Ea
255.41 Ea
5.14 Ea
71.34 Ea
2.45 Ea
3009.37 Ea
8.72Ea
14.5 Ea
604.59 Ea
24,05 Ea
10.79 Ea
94,63 Ea
219.59 Ea
39.23Ea
4.22 Ea
0.8 Ea
313.18 Ea
166.48 Ea
13.77 Ea
20.32 Ea
7.28 Ea
30.33 Ea
14.28 Ea
67.97 Ea
62.52 Ea
73.42 Ea
681.2 Ea
22.57 Ea
22.57 Ea
95.86 Ea
3,183 Ea
4.38 Ea

3 Ea

4.23 Ea
2.77 Ea
2.88 Ea
40.54 Ea
48.57 Ea

7051.77
928.91
32,48
2374.87
35.84
65.6
1506.8
149.39
45.82
484.77
215.67
107.11
107.11
250.05
5.03
69.84
24
2946.17
8.54
14.2
591.89
23.54
10.56
92.64
214.98
38.41
4,13
0.78
306.6
162.98
13.48
19.89
7.13
29.69
14.08
66.54
61.21
71.88
666.89
221
22.3
93.85
311
4.29
294
4.14
271
2.82
39.69
47.55



6002806M1
6002807M1
6002809M52
6002820M2
6002823M91
6002824M91
6002829M94
6002830M91
6002832M91
6002845M92
6002849M1
6002854M92
6002860M1
6002863M1
6002871M1
6002873M92
6002874M92
6002877M92
6002881M93
6002883M1
6002887M52
6002898M1
6002899M1
6002901M1
6002904M1
6002905M2W01
6002905M2Y02
6002909M1
6002910M1
6002911M1
60025912M1
6002913M1
6002925M51
6002941M91
6002865M1
6002980M93
6002983M91
6003011M93
6003017M1
6003019M1
6003021M1
6003022M1
6003025M1
6003038M91
6003066M1
6003068M1
6003079M1
6003082M1
6003083M1
6003084M1

COVER
FIXATION

PAD

DECAL MAINTENANCE

CABLE - HANDBRAKE, L/H, 1310MM
CABLE - HANDBRAKE, R/H, 1590MM
POST

PIPE

PIPE

PANEL ASSY.

DECAL

BRACKET

DECAL

STANGE

FASTENER

PANEL ASSY.

PANEL ASSY.

SPEED CHANGE LEVER

HARNESS

HOSE

NLA - COWL

DECAL

DECAL.

DECAL

DECAL

COVER - TEREX WHITE

COVER - BENFORD YELLOW
GLASS

GLASS

GLASS

GLASS

DECAL

LIGHT WARNING

KIT - SUNVISOR

SEAL

HARNESS

HARNESS ROPS FRONT CONSOLE

COWLING - FR. INSTR. PANEL, CAB M/CS

ADHESIVE

ADHESIVE

DECAL EXHAUST CAUTION
NLA - DECAL DOOR CAUTION
DECAL - WARNING RADIATOR
NLA - CABLE ASSY.

ROD - CONTROL

STEM

LINK

ANCHOR THROTTLE SPRING
ADHESIVE

PLATE LARGE

38.52 Ea
12.73 Ea
191.24 Ea
11.55 Ea
149.77 Ea
71.65 Ea
987.09 Ea
114,65 Ea
305.39 Ea
302.44 Ea
64.26 Ea
649.92 Ea
8.63 Ea
255.17 Ea
7.52 Ea
47.81 Ea
75.92 Ea
1029.33 Ea
183.56 Ea
4.5 Ea
212,75 Ea
3172 Ea
19.98 Ea
24.81 Ea
21.76 Ea
625.54 Ea
625.54 Ea
538.06 Ea
220.19 Ea
136.21 Ea
111.66 Ea
7.28 Ea
2747 Ea
278,99 Ea
22.55 Ea
738.28 Ea
905.43 Ea
130.32 Ea
17.37 Ea
7.17 Ea
7.28 Ea
1.65 Ea
26.4 Ea
236.11 Ea
250.22 Ea
85.08 Ea
70.62 Ea
7.07 Ea
17.37 Ea
16.46 Ea

37.71
12.46
187.22
11.31
146.62
70.15
966.36
112.24
298.98
296.09
62.91
636.27
B.45
253.73
7.36
46.81
74.33
1007.71
179.71
4.41
208.28
31.05
19.56
24.29
213
612.4
6124
526.76
215.57
133.35
109.32
7.13
26.85
273.13
22.47
722.78
886.42
127.58
17.01
7.02
7.13
162
25.85
231.15
244,97
83.25
£9.14
6.92
17.01
16.11



6003095M92
6003096M91
'6003112M91
-6003132M1
_6003133M91
6003136M91
6003142M91
6003158M51
6003161M1
6003162M1
6003199M91
"6003200M91
-6003210M1
6003224M93
6003226M92
6003234M92
6003253M1
6003256M91
6003266M1
6003267M92
6003268M92
'6003272M92
6003273M92
6003277M91
6003300M1
6003329M1
6003333M2
6003334M1
6003343M91
6003352M9%4
6003385M1
6003409M1
6003411M1
6003413M91
6003425M91
6003439M91
6003464M1
6003466M91
6003468M91
6003472M91
6003474M91
6003475M1
6003478M91
6003485M91
6003488M1
6003489M91
6003491M91
6003493M91
6003499M2
6003506M1

COVER, ANTI-VANDAL - L/H FRONT
PLATE, COVER - L/H, ANTI-VANDAL KIT
PIPE ASSY.

-COVER

SUPPORT

PIPE ASSY.

PIPE, SUCTION - TRANSMISSION OUTLET
CABLE

SPACER

PLATE LARGE

ELBOW

CONNECTOR

‘CLEVIS

CABLE
FRONT CONSOLE, ROPS

-GEAR LEVER

SPACER
PIN LARGE

‘BOOT

PIPE ASSY.
TUBE

'LEVER

LEVER

HOSE ASSY.

SEAL

PIN LARGE

DECAL - "FERMEC", TEREX LOGO
ADHESIVE
RADIATOR
HARDNOSE W/A
PANEL
HOSE-BONNET
HOSE LARGE
SUPPORT

COOLER OILL
RADIATOR

HOSE LARGE

PIPE

PIPE

PIPE

DOOR ASSY.
SUPERCEEDED PART
SUPPORT

BRACKET - EXHAUST SUPPORT W/A
TUBE

PIPE

PIPE

TUBE ASSY
SUPPORT

RING ORIFICE

222.79 Ea
45.64 Ea
35.18 Fa
81.63 Ea
36.84 Ea

274.65 Ea
167.9 Ea

381.46 Ea
89.24 Ea
30.37 Ea
32.06 Ea
31.26 Ea

12 Ea
21731 Ea
1394.87 Ea
268.52:Ea
72.31Ea

241.79 Ea
32.79 Ea
95.75 Ea
44.35 Ea

291.07 Ea

291.07 Ea
64.44 Ea
12.78 Ea
33.22 Ea
20.88 Ea

7.28 Ea
1450.23 -Ea
8054.44 Ea

668.62 Ea
14.28 Ea

101.19 Ea

686 Ea
1104.86 Ea
1732.03 Ea

115.38 Ea

224,86 Ea

257.58 Ea

223.68 Ea

496.15 Ea

253.61 Ea

796.03 Ea

179.21 Ea
85.61 Ea
96.06 Ea

171.86 Ea

157.58 Ea

1923.61 Ea

117.47 Ea

218.11
44,68
34.44
79.92
36.07

268.88

164.37

373.45
87.37
29.73
31.39

30.6
11.75
212.75
1365.58

262.88
70.79

236.71

321
93.74
43.42

284.96

284.96
63.09
12,51
32,52
20.44

7.13
1419.78

7885.3

654.58
13.98
99.07

671.59

1081.66
1695.66

112.96

220.14

252.17

218.98

485.73

248.28

779.31

17545
83.81
94.04

168.25

154.27

1883.21
115



6003526M2
6003532M51
6003533M91
6003535M94
6003541M92
6003543M1
6003547M51
6003548M91
6003545M91
6003552M1
6003553M91
6003555M1
6003562M91
6003563M91
6003564M21
6003566M1
6003570M1
6003571M91
6003581M51
6003593M91
6003595M2
6003596M1
6003597M92
6003599Ma1
6003602M51
6003604M91
6003607M1
6003608M91
6003613M1
6003617M2
6003622M1
6003623M1
6003626M4
6003629M92
6003636M92
6003641M1
6003643M1
6003644M1
6003645M1
6003646M1
6003650M1
6003661M92
6003663M1
6003672M91
6003690M1
6003707M1
6003714M94
6003731M91
6003737M1
6003748M1

GRILLE

PANEL

PANEL

COWL

HARNESS

PANEL

LOCK-CYLINDER

HINGE

HARNESS

HOSE

CAP FILLER

RAINCAP

CABLE

CABLE

CABLE

PLATE LARGE

HOSE ASSY x 625mm LONG
HOSE

CABLE

SEAT

FOAM SEAL

FOAM SEAL

INSULATOR RUBBER
INSULATOR RUBBER
NLA - HOSE

HOSE ASSY

ADHESIVE

NLA - VALVE (CONTROL)
INSULATOR RUBBER
SEAL

SEAL

HOSE ASSY.

DECAL - RELAYS
SWITCH-MICRO-HARNESS
TUBE-FUEL-RETURN-ASSY
CLIP ELECTRICAL
SYMBOL

ADHESIVE

ADHESIVE

ADHESIVE

ADHESIVE

BONNET FIXED - W/ASSY.
ADHESIVE

pUCT

HOSE-HEATER

DECAL

HARNESS

HARNESS

DECAL

SEAL

254.4 Ea
1413.79 Ea
1628.29 Ea
371.52 Ea
2339.27 Ea
40.04 Ea
144.67 Ea
76.35 Ea
64.83 Ea
15.73 Ea
76.45 Ea
31.26 Ea
96.43 Ea
7767 Ea
192.25 Ea
22.82 Ea
13.09 Ea
22.52 Ea
84.61 Ea
1130.12 Ea
12,78 Ea
6.11 Fa
892.85 Ea
194.34 ea
116.86 Ea
61.12 Ea
26.66 Ea
4760.71 Ea
26.86 Ea
23.49 Ea
15.22 Ea
36.47 Ea
47.37 Ea
18.52 £a
49,36 Ea
1.35 Ea
1.96 Ea
56.05 Ea
57.82 Ea
57.82 k2
19.07 Ea
2965.1 Ea
5.92 Ea
148.12 Ea
5.02 Ea
13231 Ea
879.65 Ea
64.67 Ea
43.36 Ea

9.36 Ea

249.06
1384.1
1594.1
363.72
2290.15
39.2
141.63
74.75
63.47
15.4
74.84
30.6
84.4

LY |
Q.U

188.21
22.34
12.32
22.05
82.83

1106.39
12,51
558
874.1

190.26

114.41
59.84

26.1
4660.74
26.3

23

149
35.7
45.38
i8.13
48,32
1.32
1.92
54.87
56.61
56.61
18.67
2902.83
5.8
145,01
4.91

129,53

861.18
63.31
42.45

9.16



6003749M1
6003755M1
6003759M91
6003760M91
6003761M91
6003762M91
6003765M91
6003773M91
6003774M91
6003780M1
6003790M92
6003794M1
6003799M91
6003802M91
'6003832M91
6003861M91
6003893M1
6006361M2
6007776M1
6007777M1
6007797M1
6007822M1
6009515M1
6009536M1
6009715M1
6010161M3
6010244M1
6011080M1
6013102M1
6013369M1
60865K44
6097002M93
6097003M93
6097004M91
6097005M91
6097008M1
6097054M91.
6098001M1
6098004M1
6098005M1
6098014M2
6098015M92
6098018M92
6098064M91
6098065M1
6098066M91
6098067M91
6098068M91
609B069M91
6099222M1

CAP SWITCH

COVER

HOSE

UNIT FLASHER

HANDLE

HARNESS

HEATER ASSY.

TANK FUEL

TANK HYDRAULIC OIL

DOOR ASSY.

LOCK ASSY. - BATTERY BOX
ADHESIVE

SENDER UNIT FUEL

AIR FILTER ASSY

BUCKET, LOADER - STANDARD, 88"
HOSE ASSY '
DECAL TX650 VERTICAL
GROMMET

BOLT M10X 30

BOLT, HEX, - M10 X 35, GRADE 10.9

'SCREW M12 X 30
"BOLT- M16 X 120LG-10.9

HOSE-HEATER x 600nom
DECAL NOISE 78

RING RETAINING
DECAL-WARNING RADIATOR
ADHESIVE

HOSE, MOULDED - HEATER
CLIP WORM DRIVE HOSE - 8/12
HOSE-HEATER

PLASTIC PRESS ON BALL KNOB
ROPS ASSY 4 POST

ROPS FRAME 4 POST

‘WORK LIGHT FRONT 4 POST ROPS

HARNESS 4 POST ROPS
WASHER M8

ROPS-4 POST WITH CONSOLE
SHIM 46X2

SHIM 41X2

SHIM 51X2

HOSE

LEVER ASSY RH DGR *X*
LEVER ASSY LH DGR X'

KIT, SUPPRESSION - SCREENWASHER PUME

ADHESIVE
VALVE ASSY CLAMP
VALVE ASSY SOLENOID

VALVE, SOLENOID - PUMP REGULATOR VAL

VALVE STAB LOCK QUT
BRACKET GRILLE

5.63 Ea
41.67 Ea
49.88 Fa
16.58 Ea
19.99 Ea

1829.28 Ea

988.53 Ea
1121.35Ea
2745.78 Ea
1248.52 Ea

59.6 Ea
15.42°Ea
99.11Ea

352.22.Ea
6929.09 Ea
119.41 Ea
44.45 Ea
21.36 Ea
0.61Ea

4.34 Ea

1.16 Ea
13.34 Ea

6.11 Ea

21Ea

143 Ea
14.35 Ea

2.45 Ea

102.43 Ea
1.6 Ea
12.78 Ea
6.41 Ea
16058.24 Ea
13868.28 Ea
321.2 Ea
346.86 Ea
0.2 Ea
14720.74 Ea

5.07 Ea

9.79 Ea

4.95 Ea
55.56 Fa

141.04 Ea
141.04 Ea
63.25 Ea
10.71 Ea
260.38 Ea
161.46 Ea
176.53 Ea
319.73 Ea
71.21 Ea

5.51
40.79
48.83
16.23
19.57
1790.87
967.77
1097.8
2688.12
1222.3
58.35
151
97.03
344.82
6783.58
116.9
43.52
20.91
0.6
4,25
1.14
13.06
5.98
2.06
14
14.05
2.4
100.28
1.57
12.51
6.28
15721.02
13577.05
314.45
339.58
0.2

14411.6

4.96

9.58

4.85
54.39

138.08
138.08
61.92
10.49
254.91
158.07
172.82
313.02
69.71



6099229M1
6099231M1
6059245M1
6099247M1
6099245M1
6099260M1
6099265M1
6099405M93
6099406M1
6099407M1
6099408M1
6099411M91
6099412M91
609%413M91
6095414M91
6099417M1
6099419M91
6099420M91
6099421M1
6099422M91
6059423M1
6099425M93G02
60959426M1
6099427M1
6099428M1
6099429M1
6099439M91
6099440M91
6099447M1
6099448M1
6099449M1
6099454M1
6099455M1
6099456M1
6099459M1
6009460M1
6099461M1
6099463M1
6099468M1
6099507M1Y02
6099516M1Y02
6099517M1Y02
6099518M1
6099519M1
6099520M1
6099522M2
6099523M2
6099526M1
6099527M1
6099528M1

NLA - SUPPORT FILTER
SPACER

WASHER RUBBER
COVER-INNER ROOF
PIN-F,HINGE 9.5x50
BRACKET - REAR WINDOW
SPACER PLASTIC

ROOF ASSY INNER

SPACER PLASTIC LG:13
HOOK

PLUG-CAB

DOOR ASSY LH

DOOR ASSY RH

DOOR FRAME ASSY LH
DOCR FRAME ASSY RH
SEALING STRIP LG:4400
TOP DOOR WINDOW ASSY LH
TOP DOOR WINDOW ASSY RH
SEAL STRIP 3400MM
HANDLE ASSY

HANDLE

ROOF ASSY

PAD - FOAM

SPACER - RUBBER

SPACER - 12 X 6.5 X 17
SPACER - RUBBER

DOOR FRAME LH BLACK
DOOR FRAME RH BLACK
GROMMET 22x28x4
SCREW-4,8x25 (DIN 7985)
SCREW - M6 X 35MM

SEAL STRIP 1200MM

SEAL STRIP 1100MM

SCREW 4,2x45 (DIN 7981CH)
SCREW-M6x50 (DIN 912)
CABLE TIE

PROFILE

SEAL STRIP 1100MM

COVER REAR WIPER MOTOR

ROOF QUTER (BENFORD YELLOW)
SILL PANEL LH (BENFORD YELLOW)
SILL PANEL RH (BENFORD YELLOW).

COVER FRONT CONSOLE UPPER
COVER-BRAKE-HAND
MOULDING-GLOVE-BOX-LID

LOADER CONTROL TOWER (W/O LOCK)
MOULDING - DIGGER TOWER CONTROL

COVER
COVER B POST
GRILL-AIR-FILTER

152.15 Ea
1138 Ea
9.05 E=
84.23 Ea
8.56 Ea
58.09 Ea
18.11 Ea
2879.16 Ea
44.57 Ea
2.14 Ea
031Ea
52334 Ea
5220.51 Ea
1946.3G Ea
1254.41 Ea
85.16 Ea
723.4 Fa
7234 Ea
102.11 Ea
310.87 Ea
69.16 Ez
4801.18 Ea
3237 Ea
14.69 Ea
0.2 Ea
12.05 Ea
1372.44 Ea
1591.73 Ea
9.33 Ea
2.02 Ea
5.02 Ea
16.7 Ea
15.35 Ea
0.49 Ea
1.53 Ea
0.24 Ea
4.59 Ea
34.45 Ea
127 Ea
779.61 Ea
219.04 Ea
219.04 Ea
63.34 Ea
22.64 Ea
205.74 Ea
76.96 Ea
125.33 Ea
24.78 Ea
140.1 Ea
258.04 Ea

148.95
11.14
8.86
82.46
838
56.87
17.73
2818.7
43.83
2.1

03
51235
5110.88
1905.49
1228.07
83.37
708.21
708.21
99.97
304.34
67.71
470C.36
31.69
14.38
0.2

11.8
1343.62
1558.3
9.13
1.88
491
16.35
15.03
0.48

15

0.23
4.49
33.73
124.33
763.24
214.44
214.44
62.01
22.16
201.42
75.34
122.7
24.26
137.16
252.62



6099530M1Y02
6099531M1
6099532M1
6099534M91
6099536M1
6099537M1
6099538M1
6099539M1
6099547M1G03
6099547M1GY03
6099548M1GY03
6099551M2GY03
6099557M1GY03
6099550M2
6099560M91
6099561M1
6099562M1
6099563M1
6099564M1
6099567M1
6099579M1
6099584M92
6099585M1
6099586M1
6099588M1
6099590M91
6099591M1
6099592M1
6099593M1
6099594M1
6099595M1
6099596M1
6099599M91
6099606M91
6099610M91
6099631M1
6099636M1
6099637M91
6099658M91
6099758M1
6099759M92G02
6099760M93

6099762M91-PTO

6099763M1
6099765M91
6099771M91
6099901M1
6099902M1
6099203M1
6099904M1

FENDER EXTENSION RH (BENFORD YELLOW:

COVER

‘COVER HANDBRAKE

LOADER-MOULDING-TOWER

. LOADER TOWER - W/LOCK (GREY)
'FRONT CONSOLE UPPER CAB
:FRONT CONSOLE UPPER ROPS
‘ROPS-COVER B-POST

SILL (BENFORD GREY)

.PANEL SILL - LH (TEREX GREY)
‘PANEL SILL RH (TEREX GREY)

ROOF OUTER - (TEREX GREY)
REAR PANEL (TEREX GREY)

-FRONT CONSOLE UPPER-ROPS
“VISOR SUN
‘WASHER-LARTGE

WASHER
SPACER

‘SPACER

RING - SELF-LOCKING

-GROMMET
-PUSH BUTTON HANDLE
-GASKET DOOR HANDLE

GASKET DOOR HANDLE

SEAL, TOP - REAR WINDOW, SEKURA CAB-F

HANDLE ASSY REAR WINDOW
WASHER - PLASTIC, - 6.8 X 12 X3
PLATE-SUPPORT REAR WINDOW
PAWL-RR WINDOW HOLDER WELDD D
SPRING

RIVET-BLIND

BRACKET LATCH ASSY

GAS STRUT ASSY

FRAME, DOOR - R/H, BLACK
SUSPENSION ARM ASSY

BRACKET SUPPORT

HANDLE REAR WINDOW

HANDLE ASSY REAR WINDOW
HANDLE

SPACER-REAR WINDOW PANEL BOLT
CAB ASSY

CAB-BLACK FRAME LAMINATED
WINDOW-REAR { COMPLETE ASSY )
SEAL REAR WINDOW FRAMED
FRAMED GLASS ASSY. - REAR WINDOW
ROOF LINER

WINDSCREEN - TOUGHENED GLASS
PLOUGH WINDOW LH

PLOUGH WINDOW RH
WINDOW-DOOR-TOP LH

168.17 Ea
102.77 Ea
48.52 Ea
58.36 Ea
166.41 Ea
90.38 Fa
73.03.Ea
42.03.Fa
208.68:Ea
107.9:Ea
219.04 Ea
779.61 Ea
117.95:Ea
122.67 Ea
256.91 Ea
0.43 Ea
0.2.Ea
0.55 Ea
0.8°Ea

0.8 Ea
1.61 Ea
42.49 Ea
471 Ea
1.28 Ea
1798 Ea
107.23 Ea
08 Ea
48.26 Ea
213.14 k3
4.83 Ea
0.2 Ea
21.66 Fa
31.14 Ea
1199.11 Ea
493.05 Ea
176.88 Ea
140.7 Ea
230.06 Ea
289.33 Ea
19.4 Ea
17618.16 Ea
34584.26 Ea
1873.95 Ea
86.2 Ea
1139.77 Ea
907.32 Ea
324.14 Ea
128.66 Ea
128.66 Ea
181.95 Ea

164.64
100.61
47.5
57.13
162.92
88.48
715
41.15
204.3
105.63
214.44
763.24
115.47
120.08
251.51
0.42
0.2
0.54
0.78
0.78
1.58
41.6
4.61
1.25
176
104.98
0.78
47.25
208.66
4.73
0.2
21.21
30.49
1173.93
482.7
173.17
137.75
225.23
283.25
13.99
17248.18
33857.99
1834.6
84.39
1115.83
888.27
317.33
125.96
125.96
178.13



6099905M1
6099906M1
6099907M1
6099505M1
6099910M1
6099911M1
6095916M1
6099920M1
6100006M91
6100020M92
6100021M93
6100030M1
6100031M1
6100045M1
6100046M1
6100052M1
6100108M91
6100156M1
6100158M2
6100163M1
6100167M92W01
6100171M51W01
6100213M1
6100258M1
6100259M91
6100270M91
6100273M91
6100274M51
6100276M91
6100278M91
6100280M91
6100284M91
6100303M93W01
6100307M2
6100317M92
6100351M91
6100361M91
6100363M91
6100365M2
6100376M2
6100400M91
6100419M2
6100420M2
6100429M91
6100457M1
6100464M51
6100470M1
6100471M1
6100522M51
6100555M1

WINDOW-DOOR-TOP RH
WINDOW-DOOR LOWER LH
WINDOW-DOOR LOWER RH
WINDOW-REAR LOWER
WINDOW-CORNER REAR LH
WINDOW-CORNER REAR RH
WINDSCREEN - LAMINATED GLASS
DOCR HOLDER

SUPPORT

AIR CLEANER ASSY.

MUFFLER

HOSE RAD TOP

HOSE
ELBOW-EXHAUST-TURBO-ASSY
ELBOW-CAST-TURBO-GREEN
HOSE-INDUCTION-INLET
RADIATOR - LESS OIL COOLER
ADAPTOR

PIN-LDR Q/ATTACH

SUPPORT

NLA - LINK ASSY : CASE BUCKET (TEREX WI
LINK-"CASE" DIGGER BUCKET (TEREX WHIT
HOSE

EMBLEM RIDE CONTROL

SWITCH RIDE CONTROL
PRINTED-CIRCUIT

HARNESS RIDE CONTL

TUBE RIDE CONTL

TUBE RIDE CONTL

TUBE RIDE CONTL

TUBE RIDE CONTL

TUBE RIDE CONTL

INNER W/ASSY - CASE END (TEREX WHITE)
BRACKET SOLND R/CONTL

CLAMP ACCUMLTR R/CONTL

HOSE ASSY QA

FILTER ELEMENT - HYDRAULIC OIL
FILTER ASSY.

PROTECTOR

BRACKET RADIATOR

HOSE

DECAL - FERMEC (475 X 54)

DECAL - FERMEC (720 X 81)
BRACKET HOSE

FASTENER - PUSH ON

RADIATOR 8 OIL COOLER ASSY - W/C AIR |
HOSE

HOSE

SOLENOID VALVE ASSY

CLIP PIPE

141.74 Ea
118.76 Ea
123.76 Ea
85.52 Ea
449.83 Ea
449.83 Ea
861.96 Ea
14.55 Ea
202.39 Ea
268.64 Ea
493,98 Ea
283.76 Ea
43.99 Ea
523.46 Ea
523.46 Ea
97.33 ea
2174.12 Ea
841.59 Ea
743.77 Ea
45.66 Ea
477.33 Ea
440.57 Ea
20.71 Ea
4.06 Ea
38.17 Ea
303.7 &a
37.18 Ea
14.64 Ea
25.54 Ea
16.23 Ea
38.04 Ea
38.44 Ea
2735.2 Ea
6.26 Ea
9.68 Ea
92.06 Ea
5291 Ea
19233 Ea
192.35 Ea
28.57 Ea
102.45 Ea
12.17 Ea
11.02 Ea
12.38 Ea
0.2 Ea
1274.69 Ea
17.31 Ea
10.85 Ea
286.33 Ea
147 Ea

138.76
116.27
121.16
83.72
440.38
440.38
843.86
14.24
198.14
263
483.61
277.8
43.07

AT AT
AL

512.47
95.29
2128.46
823.92
728.15
44,7
467.31
431.32
20.28
3.97
37.37
297.32
36.4
14.33
25
15.89
37.24
37.63
2677.76
6.13
2.48
90.13
518
188.29
188.31
27.97
1003
1191
10.79
12,12
0.2
1247.92
16.95
10.62
280.32
1.44



6100568M91
'6100582M1
‘6100583M1
-6100584M1
6100585M1
6100587M91
6100589M91
"6100591M91
6100593M91
-6100598M3L
6100595M91
'6100603M91
6100608M3
6100611M91
6100614M91
6100617M91
'6100619M01
-6100622M1
'6100623M91
-6100634M91
6100639M2
'6100640M2
6100661M1
‘6100664M4
6100670M1
6100677M93W01
6100711M1
6100713M51
6100715M92
6100716M91
6100725M94
6100743MIEWO1
6100743M96Y02
6100785M1
6100813M1
6100819M1
6100820M1
6100825M92
6100826M92
6100848M94
6100848M95
6100855M91
6100873M91
6100874M91
6100878M91
-6100883M1
6100884M1
-6100932M1
6100952M1
6100960M92

HOSE

.PAD ANTI SLIP BATT BOX

PAD ANTI SLIP PEDAL

"PAD ANTI SLIP PEDAL
'PAD ANTI SLIP PEDAL
“TUBE SLEW TRSF LH

TUBE SLEW TRSF RH
TUBE LDR BKT CYL
PIPE

SUPPORT

TUBE ASSY
CONNECTOR LONG
MOUNTING BRACKET - RECEIVER DRIER
PIPE

FITTING

PIPE

HOSE DGR Q/A

'DECAL

"HEATER ASSY.
'PRE-CLEANER ASSY
DECAL RCS RHS

DECAL RCS LHS
DECAL- COOLANT LEVEL

‘FAN COWL

NUT

STANDARD DIPPER (TEREX WHITE)
HOSE INLET-AIR CLEANER

HOSE

HOSE-DIGGER-GREEN

HOSE SLEW TRSFR

DIPPERSTICK

HOUSING W/A - EXT. DIPPER (TEREX WHIT
HOUSING W/A - EXT. DIPPER (BENFORD YE

INSERT-M6

INSERT-M8
GASKET-CONTROL-BOX
GASKET-CONTRCL-BOX
HANDLE ASSY LH STABILISER
HANDLE ASSY RH STABILISER
PEDESTAL - OPERATOR'S SEAT
PEDESTAL - OPERATOR'S SEAT
TUBE-CYLINDER-4.5 BCOM
ROD ASSY STABLISER

ROD ASSY STABILISER

HOSE ASSY
BRACKET-CYLINDER-BOOM
PLUG FOAM

CLAMP

KNOB BALL

CATCH ASSY., SAFETY - BONNET

56.59 Ea
14.87 Ea
7.83 Ea
45.49 Ea
49,99 Ea
295.18 Ea
212.79 Ea
127.04 Ea
94.47 Ea
11.62 Ea
119.61 Ea
93.6 Ea
38.97Ea
288.51 Ea
49.37 Ea
152.68 Ea
83.36Fa
12.27 Ea
5497.28 Ea
76.69 Ea
65.1:Ea
25.06 Ea
333 Ea
114.47 Ea
1.89 Ea
9727.86 Ea
96.98 Ea
131.09 Ea
54,02 Ea
73.18 Ea
17992.42 Ea
12759.48 Ea
7473.68.Ea
5.19 Ea
7.39 Ea
9.56 Ea
7.89 Ea
257.93 Ea
43.16 Ea
282.07 Ea
369.95 Ea
75.99 Ea
44.77 Ea
49.17 Ea
99.16 Ea
14.46 Ea
8.63 Ea
7.83 Ea
14.28 Ea
82.54 Ea

554
14.56
7.67
44,53
48.94
288.98
208.32
124.37
92.49
11.38
1171
91.63
38.15
282.45
48.33
149.47
81.61
12.01
5381.84
75.08
63.73
24.53
3.26
112.07
1.85
9523.57
94.94
128.34
52.89
71.64
17614.58
12491.53
7316.73
5.08
7.23
9.36
7.72
252.51
42.25
276.15
362.18
74.39
43.83
48.14
97.08
14.16
8.45
1.67
13.98
20.81



6100571M51
6100975M2
6100976M92
6100993M21
6100995M91
6100996M91
6101005M92
6101006M92
6101007M51
6101008M91
6101011M93
6101015M91
6101016M91
6101023M92
6101042M92
6101043M2
6101055M51
6101058M92GY02
6101064M92
6101091M91
6101092M91
6101105M93
6101117M91
6101119M91
6101121M51
6101127M91
6101129M91
6101131M91
6101133M91
6101136M91
6101138M1
6101147M1
6101153M2
6101155M93
6101175M2
6101176M1
6101177M1
6101183M92
6101184M1
6101213M91
6101215M1
6101216M1
6101223M1
6101228M1
6101229M1
6101234M91
6101236M51
6101241M1
6101242M91
6101246M1

LINK-ASSY

GASKET-HYD TANK

TUBE ASSY, - DIPPERSTICK CYLINDER
TUBE-CYLINDER-BOOM-4,9
NLA - HOSE

HOSE

HOSE

HOSE
HOSE-CYLINDER-BUCKET
HOSE-CYLINDER-BUCKET
TUBE-FUEL-RETURN
SUPPORT

SUPPORT
FLOORPLATE-REAR-W/ASSY
FLOORPLATE-FRONT-W/ASSY
FLOORPLATE-CENTRE
PEDAL-HOE-EXT

SOFTNOSE ASSY BONNET (BENFORD GREY,

HOSE
BRACKET-CONTROLS-DGR-STD-W/A/A
BRACKET-CONTROLS-DGR-W/A
SUPPORT

PIPE ASSY.

TUBE-ASSY-LDR LIFT CYL

PIPE ASSY.

TUBE-ASSY BUCKET HEAD
TUBE-ASSY BUCKET 7 IN 1
TUBE-ASSY BUCKET 7 IN 1
GRILLE-FERMEC

FITTING

FITTING

PIPE

PLATE- SWITCH- AUXILIARY
BRACKET-STEERING LOCK -W/ASSY
PANEL-SOUNDPROOFING-TOP
PANEL-SOUNDPROFING-SIDE-LH
PANEL-SOUNDPROFING-SIDE-RH
ARM-SAFETY

HOSE LARGE

SUPPORT

PLATE - CLAMP

CLAMP-LH HOSE

CLIP ELECTRICAL
CLAMP-TUBE-ASSY

HOSE LARGE

TUBE-ASSY 7 IN 1 BUCKET
TUBE-ASSY BUCKET 7IN 1

SEAL BONNET

BADGE, FERMEC - RADIATOR GRILLE
JACK NUT M6

150.8 Ea
8.44 Ea
157.6 Ea
52,18 Ea
86.89 Ea
164.53 Ea
14486 Ea
151.18 Ea
124.14 Ea
177.49 Ea
43.66 Ea
202.77 Ea
716.51 Ea
104.23 Ea
3748 Ea
295.48 Ea
834.08 Ea
223.25 Ea
114.97 Ea
81.44 Ea
62.87 Ea
462.86 Ea
63.75 Ea
60.5 Ea
49.19 Ea
55.23 Ea
48.36 Ea
51.07 Ea
25107 Ea
34.06 Ea
30.5 Ea
34.06 Ea
2393 Ea
56.71 Ea
05.48 Ea
79.56 Ea
76.45 Ea
444,61 Ea
119.66 Ea
70.28 Ea
9.67 Ea
4.53 Ea
245 Ea
8.01 Ea
11.75 Ea
75.75 Ea
85.78 Ea
17.44 Ea
97.89 Ea
3.25 Ea

147.63
8.26
154.29
51.08
85.07
161.07
141.82
148.01
121.53
173.76
42.74
198.51
701.46
102.04
36.69
289.27
816.56
218.56
112.56
79.73
61.55
453.14
62.41
59.23
48.16
54.07
47.34
50
245.8
33.34
29.86
33.34
23.43
55.52
93.47
77.89
74.84
435.27
117.15
68.8
9.47
4.43
2.4
7.84
11.5
74.16
83.98
17.07
95.83
3.18



6101248M3
6101249M2
6101256M51
6101261M92
6101270M92
6101272Mo1
6101272M92
6101293M1
6101312MO1WO1
6101316M91
6101343M2
6101346M91
5101350M1
6101354M91
6101356M91
6101357M91
§101358M91
6101361M1
6101363M91
6101365M91
6101360M1
6101373M93
6101405M1
6101408M91
6101409M51
6101410M91
6101415M91G03
6101424M51
6101429M1
6101430M1
6101431M91
6101459M91
6101461M92
6101463M92
6101466M3
6101470M2
6101483M92
6101484M1
6101485M1
6101486M1
6101491M92
6101499M1
6101500M2
6101501M1
6101503M51
6101505M91
6101529M1
6101540M91
6101543M1
§101544M51

GAITER - GEAR LEVER
RETAINER GAITER

ROD ASSY.
“TUBE ASSY.
-HOSE - 360MM

HOSE
HOSE ASSY,

'HOSE |
COUPLER ASSY-CASE DIGGER BUCKET (WH'

CAP, FILLER - FUEL TANK, (LESS KEYS)
PLATE-GAITER RETAINING
CONNECTION ELECTRIC

SUPPORT

HARNESS HEADLIGHT

‘HOSE ASSY
HOSE ASSY

HOSE ASSY
CLAMP-ACCUMULATOR

‘TUBE-ASSY

HOSE-ASSY

*DISC, FRICTION - ROTATION DAMPING

TUBE-HAMMER-RETURN

CLAMP - GAITER MOULDING.
BRACKET LH REAR LIGHT
BRACKET RH REAR LIGHT

REAR LIGHT ASSY

MOUNT

PLATE, SUPPORT - DIGGER HOSES

'SLEEVE HOSE ASSY

SLEEVE HOSE ASSY

TUBE-4.9 BOOM BUCKET
BRACKET-HAMMER-W/ASSY
TUBE-UPPER-HAMMER
TUBE-LOWER-HAMMER
BRACKET-HAMMER SUPPORT
BRACKET-HARNESS-TRANSMISSIONON
EARTH STRAP

CLAMP

SHIN

CLAMP

HOSE HOOP ASSY
NOZZLE-ROUND-HEATER/AIR CON N

:LOUVRE-RH SIDE CONSOLE

FILTER

ASHTRAY-WALL MOUNTED
BUCKET, LOADER - MP, 2386MM
SPACER

TUBE ASSY BUCKET
PLATE-SWITCH-AUXILIARY
HARNESS AIR COND.SWITCH

19.52 Ea
5.45 Ea
21.44 Ea
80.37 Ea
49.07 Ea
101.08 Ea
61.37 Ea
39.16 Ea
559.5 Ea
42.15 Ea
2.57 Ea
176.62 Ea
7.55:Ea
73.22 Ea
117.04 Ea
119.5 Ea
73.89Ea
11'Ea
24.35 Ea
65.66 Ea
129.02 Ea
162.41 Ea
24.66 E2
303.92 Ea
212.79 Ea
41.54 Ea
211.24 &2
40.04 2
8.03 Ea
6.22 Ea
60.08 Ea
27.47 &a
117.65 Ea
117.65 Ea
27.01 Ea
4411 Ea
29.88 Ea
3.85 Ea
22.57 Ea
3.3 Ea
17.37 Ea
72.69 Ea
235.23 Ea
35.29 Ea
59.76 Ea
26244.89 Ea
317.54 Ea
102.72 Ea
11.93 Ea
21.74 Ea

15.11
5.34
20.99
78.68
48.04
98.96
60.08
38.34
547.75
41.26
2.52
172.91
7.39
71.68
114.58
116.99
72.34
10.77
23.84
64.28
126.31
159
24.14
297.54
208.32
40.67
206.8
39.2
7.86
6.09
58.82
26.89
115.18
115.18
26.44
43.18
29.25
3.77
221
3.23
17.01
71.16
230.29
34.55
5851
25693.75
310.87
100.56
11.68
21.28



6101545M52
6101552M1
6101557M1
6101560M91
6101561M1
6101564M92
6101565M1
6101568M91
6101568M92
6101570M91
6101575M92
6101577M92
6101590M1
6101591M1
6101592M91
6101622M1
6101623M1
6101624M91
6101630M1
6101632M1
6101633M1
6101634M1
6101635M1
6101636M1
6101646M91
6101654M1
6101655M92
6101656M92
6101659M92
6101660M92
6101661M92
6101663M32
6101666M1
6101667M1
6101672M92
6101673M91
6101674M93
6101682M3
6101683M3
6101687M1
6101692M1
6101693M1
6101694M1
6101695M1
6101696M1
6101697M1
6101698M1
6101699M1
6101703M2
6101705M91Y02

HOSE ASSY
GROMMET-SPLIT
HOSE HEATER 1950MM
WORK LIGHT ASSY. - FRONT
TUBE

HOSE

SHIM

HOSE ASSEMBLY

HOSE ASSEMBLY
LEVER

HOSE ASSY

HOSE ASSY

NUT "U" M4

'FASTENER - "SCRIVET"

CATCH-MAGNETIC

UNICAP

WASHER - UNICAP

ELBOW 90DEG-LONG

ROD HINGE
SEAL-FOAM-HEATER
SEAL-FOAM-HEATER
SEAL-FOAM-FRONT-LH
SEAL-FOAM-FRONT-RH
SEAL-FOAM-REAR
LEVER-W/ASSY

SUPPORT

HOSE

HOSE ASSY BOOM CYLINDER
HOSE

HOSE

HOSE

HOSE

SEAL-FOAM-JOINT
SEAL-FOAM-JOINT
CABLE-POSITIVE BATTERY
HARNESS-ELECTRONIC RTD
HARNESS - RETURN TO DIG
BATTERY-CABLE CLAMP
BATTERY-PLATE-CLAMP
WASHER-CAB MOUNT
SEAL-FOAM-CONSOLE-RH
SEAL-FOAM-CONSOLE-RH
SEAL-FOAM-CONSOLE-RH
SEAL-FOAM-CONSOLE-RH
SEAL-FOAM-CONSOLE-RH
SEAL-FOAM-CONSOLE-RH
SEAL-FOAM-CONSOLE-RH
SEAL-FOAM-CONSOLE-RH
SWITCH GUIDE PLATE

FEMDER ASSY 4WS LH (BENFORD YELLOW)

84.96 Ea
1.35Ea
26.73 Ea
123.71 Ea
15.05 Ea
101.81 £a
214 Ea
482.13 Ea
367.15 Ea
38.72 Ea
90.43 Ea
84.55 Ea
0.68 Ea
0.49 Ea
8.63 Ea
0.24 Ea
0.2 Ea
28.03 Ea
102.11 Ea
1.04 Ea
0.68 E=
3.91 Ea
3.42 Ea
17.87 Ea
91.53 Ea
13.8 E2
143.32 Ea
88.65 Ea
1935 €=
220,99 Ea
85.47 Ea
100.21 Ea
202 Ea
2.2 Ea
75.95 Ea
2091 Ea
69.16 Fa
343 Ea
1799 Ea
342 Ea
2.14 Ea
1.77 Ea
147 Ea
4.46 Ea
4.17 Ea

3 Ea

0.97 Ea
15.72 Fa
10,71 Ea
645.05 Ea

83.18
1.32
26.17
121.11
14.73
99.67
2.1
472.01
359.44
37.91
88.53
82.77
0.67
0.48
8.45
0.23
0.2
27.44
§9.97
1.02
0.67
3.83
3.35
17.49
85.61
13.51
14031
86.79
189.44
216.35
83.68
98.11
1.98
2.15
74.36
20.47
£7.71
33.58
17.61
3.35
21
173
144
437
4.08
2.94
0.95
15.39
10.49
631.5



:6101706M91Y02 FENDER ASSY 4WS RH (BENFORD YELLOW). 460.2 Ea 450.54

6101707M91G03 MUD DEFLECTCR (GRAY) 438.53 Ea 429,32
'6101708M91G03 FENDER ASSY. 4WS RH 506.72 Ea 496.08
6101709Mg4 SIDE CONSOLE ELECTRONIC 558.19 Ea 546.47
6101710M95 "CONSOLE-RH SIDE - MECHANICAL 607.52 Ea 594.76
6101712M93 SIDE CONSOLE ROPS 817.5 Ea 800.33
6101714M94 CONSOLE LOWER FRONT- ROPS 574,77 Ea 562.7
'6101717M93 "AIR CONDITIONING DUCT ASSY - FRONT 253.04 Ea 247.73
6101718Mo1 ‘DUCT-REAR-AIR CON ASSY 216.77 Ea 212.22
6101730M1 SPACER 147 Ea 144
6101731M2 ‘SPACER-REAR FENDER 2.57 Ea 2.52
6101732M2 'SPACER-REAR FENDER 288 Ea 2.82
6101734M91 TUBE-EX HOE 4.9 CM BOOM 53.83Ea 52.7
6101735M92 HOSE-BOOM CYL ROD 61.06 Ea 59.78
"6101736M92 ‘HOSE, "BLUE" - BOOM CYLINDER FEED 72.62°Ea 71.09
"6101737M91 HOSE-DIPPER ROD 46,12 :Ea 45,15
6101738M91 HOSE-DIPPER HEAD 70.61.Ea 69.13
6101739M91 ‘HOSE-BUCKET ROD 61.54 Ea 60.25
6101740M91 "HOSE-BUCKET HEAD 81.06.Ea 79.36
6101741M91 :HOSE-EXTENDAHOE HEAD 54.51'Ea 53.37
-6101743M92 "BRACE ASSY RH 258.33 Ea 25291
'6101749M92 -PIN - TOP SWING PIVOT 47.23 Ea 46.24
6101757M91 -HOSE-EXTENDAHOE ROD 53.41 Ea 52.29
6101766M2 'HOSE - UNLOADER RETURN 17.41 Ea 17.04
6101768M1 WASHER 16.46 Ea 16.11
6101769M1 SEAL-FOAM H/BRAKE H/THROTTLELE 0.73 Ea 0.71
610177iM51 TUBE-BUCKET-4.5M BOOM 91.41 Ea 89.49
6101773M51 TUBE-EX'HOE 4.5 BOOM 53.22 Ea 52.1
6101777M91 COVER ASSY. - SWITCH OPERATING 3.85Ea 3.77
6101778M1 COVER-SWITCH W/OUT LEGEND (GREY) 8.63 Ea 8.45
6101780M91Y02 FENDER ASSY LH (BENFORD YELLOW). 367.15 Ea 359.44
6101781M9O1Y02 FENDER 2W$ BENFORD RH 388.25 Ea 380.1
6101782M92 -HOSE 104.38 Ea 102.19
6101784M91 TUBE-RETURN FUEL 73.15 Ea 71.61
6101788M1 "COVER-SWITCH W/O LEGEND (GREY) 5.99 Ea 5.86
6101789M91 EARTH TANG W/ASSY 10.89 Ea 10.66
6101791M1 .SPACER 3 Ea 294
6101796M91 COVER ASSY. - SWITCH OPERATING 6.18 Ea 6.05
6101801M1 COVER-BUTTON ROUND 9.2 Ea 5.01
6101807M1 PANEL, TOP R/H - FRONT CONSOLE 557 Ea 5.45
6101809M91 SWITCH ASSY IGNITION 162 Ea 158.6
6101811M91 SIDE CONSOLE ASSY LH 376.56 Ea 368.65
6101817M91 FITTING 26.89 Ea 26.33
6101818M91 CONTROL ASSY, - JOYSTICK, R/H 4237.61 Ea 4148.62
6101819M91 CONTROL ASSY. - JOYSTICK, L/H 3017.56 Ea 2954.1%
6101829M1 RING 126 Ea 1.23
6101843Mo1 BRACKET-LH 4WS FRONT FENDER R 150.31 Ea 147.15
6101844M91 BRACKET-RH 4WS FRONT FENDER R 150.31 Ea 147.15
6101845M1 FENDER-LH 4WS FRONT FENDER 214.04 Ea 209.55

6101846M1 FENDER-4WS RH FRONT FENDER 214.04 Ea 209.55



6101847M91
6101848M1
6101849M1
6101857M91
6101859M1
6101865M2
6101866M93
6101871M2
6101872M1
6101873M1
6101874M1
6101875M1
6101880M94G03
6101890M1
6101891M93
6101892M1
6101894M1.
6101895M1
6101897M1
6101898M91
6101899M91
6101905M1
6101906M1
6101910M1
6101912M91
6101914M1
6101921M1
6101922M1
6101927M1
6101928M1
6101929M1
6101930M1
6101534M1
6101935M2
6101936M1
6101938M1
6101939M91
6101941M91
6101943M91
6101945M91
6101950M3
6101951M2
6101952M3
6101954M21
6101955M91
6101960M1
6101961M91
6101962M2
6101964M1
6101965M1

BRACKET-REAR 4W5 FRNT FENDERER
SPACER-4WS FRONT FENDER
BOLT-SPECIAL-4WS FRNT FENDERER

KIT, FRONT FENDERS - 4 WHEEL STEER

CLAMP-RH HOSE
DECAL - EXTENDAHOE
HOSE-DIGGER-GREEN
DECAL-HAMMER PEDAL

DECAL - LOADER LEVER LOCK
DECAL-LDR CONTROLS STD
DECAL-LDR CONTROLS 7 IN 1
DECAL-CONTROLS-LOADER

FUEL TANK

DECAL-STD.DIGGER CONTROL
SENDER UNIT - FUEL TANK
SPACER-NYLON

DECAL - X (JCB) DIGGER CONTROLS
DECAL, ISO DIGGER CONTROLS
PAD-RUBBER

HOSE-AUX HYD.

HOSE ASSY.

HOSE OUT-AIR CLEANER

HOSE OUT-AIR CLEANER

NLA - HOSE-OUT NAT-ASP GREEN
ELBOW W/ASSY

DECAL FWD/REV SWITCH
DECAL-4 SPEED GEAR CHANGE
DECAL-3 SPEED GEAR CHANGE
DECAL - DIFF. LOCK
DECAL-TRANSPORT LOCK

HOSE IN - AIR CLEANER
NUT-BEZEL - IGNITION SWITCH H
SLEEVE HOSE

STRIP-HOSE PROTECTION
PLATE-CLAMPING

SPACER-TUBE

HANDLE-T ASSY

TUBE-DIP CYL HOSE BURST
TUBE-DIP CYL HOSE BURST
BRACKET-DIP CYL HOSE BURST
DECAL - WARNING (SAFETY STRUT)
DECAL-ENGINE START
DECAL-AVOID CRUSHING
TEE-LONG

HOSE-HOSE BURST PILOT PRESS.
BRACKET-BOOM CYL VALVE
HOSE-HOSE BURST PILOT PRESSURE
BRACKET-AUX HYD.

BRACKET-LH

BRACKET-RH

49.68 Ea
0.97 Ea
0.97 Ea

1715.34 Ea
7.03 Ea
4.68 Ea

45.27 Ea
6.55 Ea
7.28 Ea
4.29 Ea
4.68 Ea

35,86 Ea

1796.43 Ea
6.55 Ea
148.54 Ea
2.76 Ea
17.21 Ea
11.55 Ea
4.1 Ea
231.08 Ea
203.65 En
193.6 Ea
360.48 Ea
50.67 Ea
811.57 Ea
4.06 Ea
3.64 Ea

76.08 Ea
4.06 Ea
4.68 Ea

213.45 Ea

10.64 Ea
4.58 Ea

11.74 Ea
6.88 Ea

9.7 Ea

38.37 Ea

8198 Ea

10.77 Ea

56.66 Ea
248 Ea

51Ea
1.46 Ea
50.24 Ea
44.83 Ea
118.33 Ea

45.06 Ea

23,18 Ea
8.86 Ea

10.71 Ea

48.54
0.95
095

167%.32
£5.88
4.58

44,32
8.41
7.13

4.2
4.58
25.11
1758.7
6.41
145.42
2.7

16.85

11.31
4.01

226.23
195.37
185.53
352.91
45.61
794,53
3.97
3.56

74.48
3.97
4,58

208.97

10.42
4.45

11.49
6.74

8.5

37.56

80.26

10.54

55.47
243
4.99
143

49.18

43.89

115.85

44.11

22.62
8.67

10.49



-6101966M91
6101983M91WO01
6101983M91Y02
-6101988M91
6101589M91
'6101992M91
6101996M1

-6101998M1
'6101999M1
6102000M1
6102007M51
:6102009M91
:6102011M91
'6102013M1
6102014M91
6102015M31
6102023M1
6102030M91
6102036M1
6102038M1GY03
-6102039M1GY03
6102045M91
6102050M91
6102056M2
6102072M51
6102074M91
6102077M1
6102075M1
6102082M92
6102084M91
6102086M1
6102103M92
6102106M93G02
6102109M2
6102110M2
6102114M91
6102118M91
6102119M92
6102122M1
6102124M1
6102126M1
6102128M1
'6102130M1
6102132M91
6102132M92
6102137M92
6102145M1
6102158M1
6102161M91
6102163M1

HOSE-BOOM CYL HOSE HOSE
LINK - LOADER BUCKET (TEREX WHITE)

LINK - LOADER BUCKET (BENFORD YELLOW:

PUMP - HYDRAULIC, 160 LITRE PER MIN.
BRACKET-VALVE
TUBE-HOSE BURST BUCKET CYL.

- DECAL-HEIGHT-TRANSPORT

DECAL
DECAL
DECAL
TUBE-LH LDR CYL HOSE BURST

"TUBE-RH LDR CYL HOSE BURST
"TUBE-LDR CYL HOSE BURST

PLATE, MOUNTING - HOSE BURST VALVE
TEE-HOSE BURST

HOSE-PILOT PRESSURE

SUPPORT TUBE

PIPE ASSY.

'FITTING

FENDER EXTENSION- LH (TEREX GREY)

_FENDER EXTENSION- RH (TEREX GREY)
‘MOULDING-TOP LDR FERMEC

HOSE ASSY.
DECAL - WARNING (AVOID CRUSHING)

-RADIATOR

HARNESS-HOSE BURST
FASTENER FIR TREE
WASHER

VALVE-CRANING

SUPPORT BRACKET W/A - GAS STRUT
HINGE-BLOCK

LATCH

COVER ASSY

DECAL - LIFTING/ TIE DOWN
DECAL MAINTENANCE
HITCH-TOW W/ASSY
CABLE-BATTERY NEGATIVE
CABLE - BATTERY NEGATIVE

CLAMP

PLATE-TOP

CLAMP

PAD-NEOPRENE
PLATE-CLAMP
PLATE-CLAMP-W/ASSY
PLATE - CLAMP W/ASSY
AXLE, FRONT - 4WD
PAD-NEOPRENE

PECAL - LIGHT ABSORBTION

PUMP, HYDRAULIC - 160 LITRES PER MIN.

CLIP ELECTRICAL

107.49 Ea
733.96 Ea
398.46 Ea
2782.69 Ea
106.98 Ea
22.39Ea
4.68 Ea
43.36 Ea
43.36.Ea
43.36 Ea
66.89 Ea
66.89:Ea
39.09 Ea
59,93 Ea
44.8'ka
50.95 Ea
31.69 Ea
73.66 Ea
23.71°a
254.52 Ea
264.89 Ea
170.91 Ea
190.32Ea
7.28 Ea
2125.11 Ea
82.59 Ea
0.37 Ea
0.7 Ea
680.89 Ea
237.44 Ea
6.74 Ea
81.55 Ea
784.08 Ea
72.45 Ea
28.92 Ea
543.12 Ea
29.88 Ea
55 Ea
5.02 Ea
5.19 Ea
3.06 Ea
2.57 Ea
5.94 Ea
21.03 Ea
25.28 Ea
27357.27 E2
23.43 Ea
3.33 Fa
1926.77 Ea
0.85 Ea

105.23
718.55
390.09
2724.25
104.73
21.92
4.58
42.45
42.45
42.45
65.49
65.49
38.27
58.67
43.86
49.88
31.02
72,11
23.21
249.18
259.33
167.32
186.32
7.13
2080.48
80.86
0.36
0.69
666.59
232.45
6.6
79.84
767.61
70.93
28.31
531.71
29.25
53.85
4.91
5.08

3

2.52
5.82
20.59
24.75
26782.77
22.94
3.26
1886.31
0.83



6102164M51
6102170M1
6102172M1
6102174M91
6102184M2
6102185M1
6102187M1
6102188M1
6102189M1
6102191M1
6102192M1
6102196M91
6102197M1
6102199M92
6102201M93
6102202M93
6102208M94
6102218M1
6102219M1
6102224M92
6102226M91
6102229M92
6102300M91
6102305M93
6102307M91
6102308M91
6102309M91
6102312M93
6102321M92
6102340M1
6102341M91
6102347M91
6102349M92
6102351M1
6102352M93
6102356M1
6102357M1
6102365M91
6102366M1
6102367M1
6102370M1
6102371M3
6102372M92
6102374M91
6102377M51
6102378M91
6102381M91
6102383mM91
6102384M91
6102393M92

PEDAL-AUX HYDS- W/ASSY
CLAMP-TUBE

PLATE-MOUNTING WHEEL WEDGE
PIPE ASSY.

DECAL - SELECT NEUTRAL

DECAL - ENGAGE NEUTRAL (FRENCH)
DECAL - ENGAGR NEUTRAL (SPANISH)
DECAL - ENGAGE NEUTRAL (DUTCH)
DECAL - ENGAGE NEUTRAL (DANISH)
DECAL-SEAT ADJUSTMENT
RETAINER-WHEEL WEDGE
STRAP-W/ASSY-W/WEDGE
PAD-NEOPRENE

HOSE GUIDE - PLASTIC CHAIN
INSTRUMENT PANEL, FRONT - WITH SPEED
INSTRUMENT PANEL - SIDE CONSOLE
H.M.U. - COMPLETE

DECAL

DECAL

HARNESS

HARNESS - ENGINE
HARNESS-SWITCHPACK ACCESSORY
HARNESS-SWITCHPACK-MECHANICAL
PANEL, INSTRUMENT - FRONT, LESS SPEED
BRACKET-RH-W/ASSY
BRACKET-LH-W/ASSY

HOSE-BUCKET ROD-STD

HARNESS CIGAR LIGHTER
HARNESS-SWITCHPACK-ELECTRONIC
DECAL

PIPE EXHAUST

BRACKET, MOUNTING - L/H

BRACKET LH SUPPORT

TUBE-FRONT FENDER

INSTRUMENT PANEL, FRONT - 4W/S, W/SPF
DECAL

DECAL

PIPE ASSY.

FAN BELT

GROMMET-SPLIT

BRACKET-AIR CON.

PLATE-AIR CON DEFLECTOR

HARNESS

HARNESS - LOADER CONTROL LINK
HARNESS SEAT EXT.

BRACKET ASSY

TUBE-LDR BUCKET CYL ROD
HOSE-BUCKET CYLINDER ROD

NLA - HOSE-BUCKET CYLINDER HEAD
BUCKET-PREMIUM 300MM-BLACK

64.63 Ea
2.2 Ea
28.31 Ea
51.28 Ea
12.69 Ea
11.55 Ea
11.31 Ea
16.99 Ea
17.37 Ea
5.52 Ea
27.25 Ea
24.35 Ea
2.14 Ea
68.58 Ea
411.99 Ea
504.99 Ea
1872.5 Ea
23.94 Ea
359.44 Ea
1068.69 Ea
248.51 Ea
71.46 Ea
39.52 Ea
303.33 Ea
36.57 Ea
43.36 Ea
77.82 Ea
4181 Ea
91 Ea
21.94 Ea
188.19 Ea
188.38 Ea
126.77 Ea
54.04 Ea
6729 Ea
18.46 Ea
50.65 Ea
137.29 Ea
10.46 Ea
153 E=
53.06 Ea
120.54 Ea
1388.17 Ea
32.96 Ea
45.37 Ea
27.28 Ea
99.61 Ea
96.91 Ea
96.03 Ea
1075.89 Ea

63.27
2.15
272.72
50.2
12.42
11.31
11.07
16.63
17.01
5.4
26.68
23.84
21
67.14
403.34
494.39
1833.18
23.44
38.61
1046.25
243.23
69.96
38.69
296.96
35.8
42.45
76.19
40.93
89.09
21.48
184.24
184.42
124.11
52.91
658.77
18.07
49.59
134.41
10.24
a5
51.95
118.01
1355.02
32.27
44.42
26.71
97.52
94.87
94.01
1053.3



6102394M92
6102395M92
6102396M92
6102397M92
6102398M92
6102399M92
6102400M92
6102401M92
6102402M02
6102403M92
6102404M92
6102405M92
6102408M1
6102411M91
6102420M1
6102447M2
6102448Mo1
6102457M1
6102458M1
6102459M1
6102461M91
6102463M91
6102470M1
6102471M1
6102472M91
6102475M1
6102479M1
5102484M2
6102485M1-PTO
6102486M1
6102489M1
6102490M1
6102493M1
6102495M1
6102496M1
6102518M1
6102519M91
6102529M92
6102558M1
6102559M1
6102573M1
6102573M2
6102584M91
6102590M1
6102598M91
* 6102603M91
£102640M91
6102642M91
6102643Mg1
6102644Ma1

BUCKET-FREMILIM 450MM-BLACK
BUCKET-PREMIUM 600MM-BLACK
BUCKET-PREMIUM 750MM-BLACK

"BUCKET-PREMIUM 900MM-BLACK

BUCKET, DIGGER - 1500MM, DITCH CLEANI

'BUCKET, DEGGER - 1800MM, DITCH CLEANI
'BUCKET-STANDARD 300MM-BLACK

BUCKET-STANDARD 150MM-BLACK
BUCKET-STANDARD 600MM-BLACK
BUCKET-STANDARD 750MM-BLACK
BUCKET-STANDARD S00MM-BLACK
BUCKET, DITCH DIGGING - TRAPEZOIDAL
SHIN

SUPPORT

CLIP PIPE

‘FOAM-AIR CON. INSULATION

CYLINDER MASTER

'FOAM SEAL LH
‘FOAM SEAL RH

FOAM-INSUL.-C/BOX ACCESS PLATE
TUBE ASSY

‘TUBE ASSY

HOSE
HOSE

-TUBE-4.9 BOOM CYL HOSE BURST

INSULATION-UNDER CAB FLOOR
BUNG-HARNESS RETAINING
POINTER-GERMAN CARRY

CABLE - FOOT THROTTLE

SLIDING SWIVEL - THROTTLE CABLE
RELAY POWER

RELAY-MICRO

PLATE LARGE

NLA - PIN LARGE

RELAY-MINI

WEAR PAD UPPER

COVER PLATE ASSY

PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD - FUSE AND RELZ
PILLAR NYLON

WEAR PAD- LOWER

BOOK OPERATOR INST.(ENGLISH)750/760/:
BOOK OPERATOR INSTR.(ENGLISH)750/76C
COVER ASSY FUSEBOX
COVER-CONSOLE-FRONT

PLATE

COVER-SWITCH RECTANGULAR

FUSE, MINI - § AMP., TAN

FUSE, MINI - 10 AMP., RED

FUSE, MINI - 15 AMP., BLUE

FUSE, MAXI - 20 AMP., YELLOW

2617.59 Ea
1236.25 Ea
1350.03 Ea
1453.5 Ea
1370.74 Ea
1670.76 Ea
2617.59 Ea
1215.54 Ea
1350.03 Ea
1489.71 Ea
1624.2 Ea
1758.69 Ea
2.02:Ea
96.98 Ea
5.38 Ea
16.58 Ea
465.04 Ea
5.07 Ea
30.22 Ea
2.76 Ea
65.03 Ea
56.71 Ea
4,95 Fa
6.67 Ea
108.88 Ea
49.61 Ea
6.55 Ea
14._09 Ea
34,55 Ea
8.55 Ea
17.39 Ea
8.16 Ea
394.43 Ea
4.87 Ea
16.81.Ea
108.72 Ea
701.72 Ea
1921.71 Ea
5.52 Ea
113.16 Ea
366.03 Ea
61.08 Ea
90.38 Ea
87.61 Ea
28.72 Ea
21.38 Ea
0.46 Ea
0.49 Ea
0.32 Ea
2.38 Ea

2562.62
1210.29
1321.68
1422.98
1341.95
1635.67
2562.62
1190.01
1321.68
1458.43
1590.09
1721.76
1.98
94.94
5.27
16.23
455,27
4.96
29.59
2.7
63.66
55.52
4.85
6.53
106.59
48.57
6.41
13.79
33.82
8.37
17.02
7.99
386.15
4,77
16.46
106.44
686.98
1881.35
5.4
110.78
358.34
59.8
88.48
85.77
28.12
20.93
0.45
0.48
0.31
2.33



6102645M91
6102646M91
6102648M1
6102661M1
6102674M2
6102675M1
6102680M1
6102683M1
6102687M92
6102689M1-PTO
6102733M1
6102737M92
6102738M93
6102740M91
6102742M91
6102750M1
6102751M1
6102768M1
6102784M91
6102788M1
6102792M93
6102801M92
6102803M91
6102806M91
6102811M91
6102816M1
6102817M92
6102818Mg2
6102822M93
6102824M91
6102829M1
6102840M91
6102844M1
6102850M91
6102853M81
6102854M91
6102858M5
6102859M1
6102860M92
6102862M1
6102863M2
6102873M93W01L
6102875M93W01
6102877M2
6102921M1
6102922M91
6102922M52
6102923M91
6102925M91
6102929M1

FUSE, MAXI - 40 AMP., AMBER
FUSE, MAXI - 80 AMP., CLEAR
RELAY-HAZARD

LATCH PEDALS

LATCH BAR - BONNET CATCH

BRACKET-RH TRANSMISSION MOUNT

SIDE CONSOLE ASSY LH ROPS

BUSH

SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY.

LEVER

TURNBUCKLE M8

ROD ASSY. - LOADER CONTROL

ROD ASSY. - LOADER CONTROL

SWITCH ASSY 4WS

TUBE-AUX HYD

KEY IGNITION

GRILLE - HARDNOSE & HYD. TANK.

PLATE, HOSE CLAMP - "BRETEC" ROCKBREA
TUBE-RIDE CONTROL

FIXING BRACKET

TANK - HYDRAULIC OIL

TUBE-TRANS FILL/DIPSTICK

DIPSTICK - TRANSMISSION

HOSE-QUICK ATTACH

MOULDING ASSY - REAR INNER
PIN-CLEVIS

BRACKET-HEADLAMP-RH
BRACKET-HEADLAMP-LH

KIT - SEAT ARMREST

PLATE-MOUNTING

SCREW M8 X 60 - SPECIAL, C/SUNK SOCK. |
BRACKET-MOUNTING ATR CLEANER
RODEND-M12 SPHERICAL

RADIATOR & OIL COOLER ASSY.-W/AIR COI
COOLER OIL

OIL COOLER AND CONDENSER ASSY.
ANGLE-PIN RETAINER

PIN * R TYPE *

STREET PAD - STABILISER FOOT SIDESHIF
HOSE EXPANSION BOTTLE

PLATE-COVER

BOOM 4.5M (TEREX WHITE)

BOOM ASSY 4.9M (TEREX WHITE}

PIN LARGE

SCREW-MS5 X 20 PAN HD

HOSE-MILLER Q/ATTACH HYD.
HOSE-MILLER Q/ATTACH HYD.

HOSE - DIGGER QfATTACH., MILLER
ROD-DIGGER CONTROL

NLA - PIN - BRETEC ROCKBREAKER

3.42 Ea
3.98 Ea
22.26 Ea
140.12 Ea
13.09 Ea
350.47 Ea
166.18 Ea
8.51 Ea
510.67 Ea
80.06 Ea
85.11 Ea
58.49 Ea
138.99 Ea
153.63 ka
87.99 Ea
14.81 Ea
39.52 Ea
27.78 Ea
18.41 Ea
2.45 Ea
1646.72 Ea
61.69 Ea
28.27 Ea
75.38 Ea
485.39 Ea
238 Ea
87.26 Ea
87.26 Ea
140.17 Ea
148.62 Ea
1.54 Ea
73.12 Ea
52.43 Ea
972.6 Ea
772,81 Ea
3266.43 Ea
27.04 Ea
104.62 Ea
399.26 Ea
5.02 Ea
28.08 Ea
9586.02 Ea
5337.18 Ea
46.56 Ea
0.2 Ea
118.33 Ea
119.25 Ea
75.22 Ea
38.67 Ea
571.7 Ea

3.35
3.9
21.79
137.18
12.82
343.11
162.69
8.33
499.95
78.38
83.32
57.26
136.07
150.4
86.14
14.5
38.69
27.2
18.02
24
1612.14
60.39
27.68
73.8
475.2
2.33
85.43
85.43
137.23
1455
151
71.58
51.33
952.18
756.58
3197.83
26.47
102.42
390.88
4.91
27.49
5384.71
5225.1
45.58
0.2
115.85
116.75
73.8
37.86
559.69



.6102932M91
6102940M91
6102941M51
.6102942M91
6102543M91
6102944M91
6102945M91
6102955M91
6102960M93
-6102964M91
6102971M1
6102972M1
6102977M91
6102985M1
-6102990M91
6103183M91W01
16103183M91Y02
6103185M91W01
6103185M91Y02
6103187M91W01
6103185M91W01
6103191M91W01
6103191M91Y02
6103440M1
6103458M1
'6103468M1
6103475M1
6103620M92
6103622M92
6103647M52
6103648M92
6103657M1
6103661M92
6103667M1
6103668M1
6103678M1
6106011M91
6106012M91
6106017M1
6106018M1
6106033M1
6106050M91
6106053M91
6106055M91
6106080M1
6106081M92
6106082M1
6106086M91
6106087M91
6106088M91

ADAPTOR, HYDR. - "BRETEC" ROCKBREAKEI
HOSE-BOOM HEAD-BLUE

HOSE-DIPPER HEAD-YELLOW
HOSE-BUCKET HEAD-WHITE

‘HOSE-BOOM ROD-ORANGE
'HOSE-DIPPER ROD

HOSE-BUCKET ROD-BROWN
ALTERNATOR
STEERING COLUMN ASSY

"ALARM UNIT - REVERSE

BAR-TOP WEAR PAD RETAINER
BRACKET-REVERSE ALARM

JINLET TUBE ASSY PRE-CLEANER
"CABLE TIE FIR TREE
“KIT - CROWNWHEEL AND PINION 11 X 38

WHEEL RIM ASSY W15L X 24 (TEREX WHITL
WHEEL RIM W15L X 24

'WHEEL RIM ASSY W15L X 24 (TEREX WHIT!
“Wheel Rim Assy Wi5L X 24
.WHEEL RIM ASSY DW16X26 (TEREX WHITE

WHEEL RIM ASSY W15X28 (TEREX WHITE)
WHEEL RIM ASSY DW15LX30 (TEREX WHIT.

‘WHEEL RIM ASSY W15L X 30 (YELLOW)

BLADE-WIDE BUCKET
BLADE-1CM BUCKET SIDE
BLADE-NARROW BUCKET

PIN LARGE

BACKBLADE-1.2 CM

BACKBLADE - 1 CM

CLAM-1.2 CM FERMEC LDR BUCKET
CLAM-1 CM FERMEC LDR BUCKET
BLADE

PIVOT - FERMEC LOADER BUCKET FORK.
BAR-LDR BUCKET FORK PIVOT
BOSS-LDR BUCKET FORK

BLADE

VALVE-DIGGER QUICK ATTACH.
CABLE

PLUG-CHASSIS

SUCTION PIPE
BRACKET-RESERVOIR MOUNTING
CATCH, SAFETY - BONNET
TUBE-STAB LOCKOUT
TUBE-STAB LOCKOUT
DECAL-ARROW
SILENCER-EXHAUST
HOSE-SLEEVE

HOSE-MILLER Q/ATTACH HYD.
HOSE-MILLER Q/ATTACH HYD.
CONNECTOR, HYDRAULIC

48.27 Ea
98.86 Ea
164.33 Ea
100.77 Ea
73.72 Ea
89.33:Fa
97.64.Ea
221,12 Ea
1291.77 Ea
54.87 Ea
51.18 Ea
10.09 Ea
252.5 Ea
0.73 Ea
1786.53 Ea
872.02 Ea
342.67 Ea
931.16:Ea
342.67 Ea
384.57 Ea
385.09 Ea
456.22 Ea
456.22 Ea
502.14 Ea
214.87 Ea
233.16 Ea
97.9 Ea
3864.81 Ea
3396.32 Ea
4186.65 Ea
3963.9 Ea
32.48 Ea
1006.86 Ea
1124.19 Ea
68.14 Ea
258.54 Ea
158.46 Ea
115.7 Ea
30 Ea
238.03 Ea
35.78 Ea
74.7 Ea
49.13 Ea
34.67 Ea
1.19 Ea
729.46 Ea
47.18 Ea
189.77 Ea
161.08 Ea
8.37 Ea

47.26
96.78
160.88
98.65
72.17
87.45
95.59
216.48
1264.64
53.72
50.11
9.88
247.2
0.71
1749.01
853.71
335.47
911.61
335.47
376.49
377
446.64
446.64
491.6
210.36
228.26
95.84
3783.65
3325
4098.73
3880.66
318
585.72
1100.58
66.71
253.11
155.13
113.27
29.37
233.03
35.03
73.13
48.1
33.94
1.17
714.14
46.19
185.78
157.7
8.19



6106096M1GY02
6106097M1
6106098M1
6106099M1
6106102M91
6106109M1
6106120M1
6106121M2
6106137M1
6106154M91
6106155M51
6106157M1
6106158M1
6106159M91
6106164M1
65106167M1
6106185M91
6106190M91
6106192M1
6106193M92
6106194M1
6106195M2
6106206M92
6106212M91
6106214M91
6106215M1
6106216M1
6106221M1
6106224M94
6106226M91
6106228M1
6106229M91-PTO
6106232M91
6106233M92
6106234M92
6106236M92
6106238M92-PTQ
6106239M91
6106240M1
6106241M1
6106242M1
6106254M94
6106259M91
6106263M1
6106274M1
6106281M91
6106282M91
6106288M91
6106289M91
6106250M91

PLATE - CLAMP (BENFORD GREY)
PLATE-CARRIER CLAMP

CLAMP HOSE

PLATE LARGE

HOSE ASSY.

PAD-NEOPRENE

PLATE LARGE

HOUSING, WEAR PAD - EXT. DIPPER
CLEVIS

TRANSMISSION ASSY. - 2 W/ST./4 W/DRIVI
TRANSMISSION

DECAL-SS STAB CONTROL

DECAL-CM STAB CONTROL

BRACKET-NO. PLATE HOLDER

PLATE, LOWER SCRAPER - EXT. DIPPER
DECAL-SPEED 35 KPH

HOSE-AUX HYD BOOM S5

HOSE-AUX DIPPER

RELAY FLASHER UNIT

ACCUMULATOR - RIDE CONTROL

SWITCH PLATE 4WHEEL BRAKE
INDICATOR 4 WHEEL BRAKE LEVER

TUBE ASSY

HOSE-MP LOADER BUCKET

HOSE-MP LOADER BUCKET

PIN-MP LDR BUCKET CYL ROD END 137 X 31
PIN-LDR BUCKET/RAM

DECAL-4W BRAKE SELECT SWITCH

KIT, FORKS - 1 CU.METRE MP LOADER BUCI
VALVE-STAB LOCKOUT

BLADE, BOLT-ON - LOADER BUCKET, 2310V
KIT-NARROW BLADE ( 2310 )

TUBE-LDR BUCKET CYL ROD

HOSE-HOSE BURST

TUBE ASSY - AUX-BOOM 4.9 LH

TUBE ASSY - AUX-BOOM 4.9 RH

KIT, GAS STRUT - BUCKET LEVELLING

GAS STRUT - BUCKET LEVELLING
TURNBUCKLE-GAS STRUT
TURNBUCKLE-GAS STRUT

NLA - TYRE 16.9-24 14PLY NOKIA

KIT-1.2 CM LDR BUCKET FORK
LEVER-LOADER CONTROLS

PLATE RING-TORQUE CONVERTER

PIPE CLIP

CABLE-TRANSPORT LOCK S/SHIFT
CABLE-TRANSPORT LOCK C/MOUNT

AXLE, FRONT 4WD - 2WS, SYNCHRO SHUTT
AXLE, FRONT, 4WD - 2WS, SYNCHRO SHUT
AXLE, FRONT, 4WD - 2WS, POWERSHIFT

62.4 Ea
97.24 Ea
4.04 Ea
0.85 Ea
145.4 Ea
1.16 Ea
3.42 Ea
22.05 Ea
1165 Ea
16817.43 Ea
23246.66 Ea
411 Ea
6.55 Ea
111.39 Ea
49.92 Ea
11.55 Ea
110.37 Ea
165.15 Ea
4296 Ea
250.57 Ea
16.33 Ea
10.71 Ea
72.73 Ea
56.63 Ea
51.02 Ea
32.25 Ea
40.32 Ea
3.64 Ea
1513.03 Ea
150.76 Ea
595,75 Ea
9134 Ea
145.15 Ea
129.69 Ea
97.09 Ea
126.21 Ea
111.13 Ea
114.51 Ea
10.29 Ea
10.29 ea
7241.24 Ea
4207.34 Ea
148.54 Ea
2214 Fa
1.22 Ea
62.29 Ea
50.53 Ea
11581.62 Ea
19914.49 Ea
210226 Ea

61.09
95.2
3.96
0.83

142.35
114

3.35
21.59
1141
16464.26
22758.48
4.02

6.41
109.05
48.87
1131
108.05
161.68
42.06
245.31

15.99

10.49
71.2

55.44

49.95

31.57

38.47
3.56

1481.26
147.59
583.24
894.22

142.1

126.57
95.05
123.56
108.8
11211

10.07

10.07

7089.17

4118.99
145.42

21.68
1.19

60.98

49.47

11338.41
19496.29
20581.13



6106318M1
6106320M1
6106338M51
6106348M91
6106385M93
-6106390M1
6106398M91
6106415M02
6106420M91
6106467M1
6106468M1
-6106469M1
6106471M1
6106473M91
6106477M91
§106478M91
6106484M91
6106485M91
6106486M91
6106491M91
6106494M91
6106495M91
6106496M91
6106503M2
6106506M91
6106507M92
6106509M51
6106511M91
6106532M1
6106533M1
6106546M91
6106549M1
6106552M92
6106558M92
6106560M1
'6106561M3
6106562M1
6106566M93
6106567M93
6106570M1
6106570M2
6106574M91
6106626M92
6106639M52
6106640M02
6106671M1
6106682M91
6106687M1
6106691M92
6106693M1

SHANK - WELDED BUCKET TEETH
FLEX PIN ~ BUCKET TEETH

‘PEDAL-RH BRAKE-W/ASSY

STACK-EXHAUST

‘TUBE-TRANSM FILLER

PLATE-G/SHIFT CUTOUT FLOOR
SWITCH ASSY. - FORWARD/REVERSE

"HARNESS CHASSIS-MECH S/S
‘WASHER BOTTLE ASSY - 3.0 LITRE

WASHER-PLASTIC 6,4x18x2
NUT-M5 CAB

NUT-M8 CAB

SCREW M6 X 30

FRONT CONSQLE LOWER-CAB
CONNECTOR-STRAIGHT

MASTER CYL 2 W5-A73067356 TEREX VECT
- DRIVESHAFT-POWERSHIFT REAR

DRIVESHAFT-SYNCHRO SHUTT.FRONT

‘DRIVESHAFT-POWERSHIFT FRONT
- TUBE-2WS RH BRAKE FEED

ALTERNATOR 70AMP
ALTERNATOR 95AMP

STARTING MOTOR

DECAL-760 EXT. CRANING RETRACT
HOSE - BRAKE BOOST RTN

TUBE ASSY LH BRAKE

TUBE ASSY RH BRAKE

NLA - HOSE-2WS BRAKE FEED
BUSH-DIPPER

WASHER - FUEL TANK STRAINER
HARNESS - ENGINE

PIN - BUCKET LINK

PLATE ASSY.

CRADLE-LOADER CONTROL

BUSH

SPACER-LOADER CONTROLS
PLATE-L/CONT. TIE BAR
LEVER-LDR CONTROL

LEVER-LDR CLAM CONTROL

PIN - PIVOT (CONTROL BOX)

PIN - PIVOT (CONTROL BOX}
HOSE-PS DfLOCK & BRAKE
LINK-STAB

TRANSMISSION-2WS 2WD SYN.SH
TRANSMISSION ASSY., SYNCH. SHUT. -4 W

'FRONT CONSOLE LOWER-CAB

BRACKET DIGGER CONTROLS

HOOK, RETAINING - LDR. BKT. TEETH GUAI
ROD ASSY SELF LEVEL

DECAL "POWERSHIFT"

16.53 £a
5.25 Ea
387.26 Ea
185.37 Ea
9.6 Ea
24.55 Ea
542.31 Ea
580.24 Ea
78.07 Ea
6.06iEa

3 Ea
0.97°Ea
453
629.04 Fa
3:Ea
517.46'Ea
265.65 Ea
300.64 Ea
417.14°Ea
15.5 Ea
373.57 Ea
549.59 Ea
578.36 Ea
22.89 Ea
32.12 Ea
75.5 Ea
131.18 Ea
13.03 Ea
80.74 Ea
18.6 Ea
242.78 Ea
61.73 Ea
409.55 Ea
568.28 Ea
2.88 Ea
12.78 Ea
13.89 Ea
783.78 Ea
94.75 Ea
443.9 Ea
24.59 Ea
49.13 Ea
33.46 Ea
13935.55 Ea
15909.55 Ea
241.2 Ea
89.03 Ea
33.71Ea
43.07 Ea
11.86 Ea

16.18
5.14
379.12
181.48
9.4
24.03
530.92
568.05
76.43
5.93
2.94
0.95
4.43
615.83
2.94
506.59
260.07
294.33
408.38
15.17
365.73
538.05
566.21
22.41
31.45
73.91
128.43
12.76
79.04
18.21
237.68
60.43
400.95
556.35
2.82
12.51
136
767.32
92.76
434.58
24.07
48.1
32.76
13642.9
15575.45
236.13
87.16
33
42.17
11.61



6106694M91
6106699M2
6106700M91
6106701M91
6106706M1
6106708M1
6106711M91
6106712M1
6106713M1
6106716M91
6106719M91
6106724M92
6106727M1
6106734M1
6106746M91
6106753M91
6106755M91
6106757M91
6106759M91
6106781M91
6106781M91-PTO
6106782M1
6106812M2
6106814M91
6106816M91
6106818M91
6106820M91
6106845M91
6106849M1
6106856M1
6106866M1
6106874M91
6106879M91
6106899M1
6106905M51
6106919M391
6106925M91
6106927M91
6106929M91
6106931M91
6106933M91
6106956M92
6106958M91
6106963M33
6106964M97
6106976M31
6106980M2
6106981M1
6106999M21
6107016M93

LEVER-SELF LEVEL
BRACKET-SPRING ANCHOR

HEATER ASSY.

HEATER/AIR COND.ASSY

RECEIVER DRIER

DECAL B60SE (YELLOW)

SENSOR - TR/MISSION SPEED & TEMPERAT
PLATE-SPEED SENSOR SUPPORT
O-RING-SPEED SENSOR

BRACKET-LH TRANSMISSION MOUNT
BRACKET-TRANSM HARNESS

ROD-EXTHOE

LOUVRE HEATER & AIRCON

BLOCK-NYLON PIVOT

HOSE ASSY.

TUBE ASSY STABILISER

TUBE ASSY STABILISER

TUBE ASSY STABILISER

TUBE ASSY STABILISER

KIT TUBE QUICK ATTACH

KIT TUBE QUICK ATTACH

ADAPTOR-LDR BUCKET Q/ATT.
COVER-CONSOLE POCKET

TUBE, HYDR. - S/S STABILISERS W/LOCKOL
TUBE, HYDR. - §/S STABILISERS W/LOCKOL
TUBE, HYDR. - §/S STABILISERS W/LOCKOL
TUBE, HYDR. - 5/5 STABILISERS W/LOCKOL
VALVE-AUX HYD CHANGEOVER

WASHER, SPECIAL REBOUND - TRMN. MTG.
HOSE-HEATER/AIR CON.

BUSH-EXT. HOE

PEDAL-EXT.HOE

HOSE-VALVE

LUG NUT M8

ROD-DIGGER CONTROL

TUBE ASSY

TUBE ASSY

TUBE ASSY

TUBE ASSY

TUBE ASSY

TUBE ASSY

BRACKET ASSY LH TRANS.MTG.

BRACKET - X (JCB) PATTERN DIGGER CONT
VALVE, CONTROL - LOADER, 3SP., MECHAN
CONTROL VALVE, DIGGER - 7 SPOOL MECH
BRACKET ASSY RH TRANS.MTG.

BOLT - M20 (MANG PHOS COATED) GRADE
BOLT-M10X60 EXT.HOE PEDAL
PLATE-NUMBER

TUBE-CRANING VALVE

73.32 Ea
20.68 Ea
1561.09 Ea
1237.01 Ea
58.8 Ea
50.65 Ea
776.93 Ea
16.34 Ea
0.24 Ea
417.7 Ea
124.51 Ea
40.62 Ea
29.43 Ea
20.61 Ea
348.12 Ea
96.1 Ea
40.44 Ea
90.48 Ea
135.42 Ea
310.12 ez
199.54 Ea
24.35 Ea
234.27 Ea
106.18 Ea
104.38 Ea
40.51 Ea
91.61 Ea
701.86 Ea
5.45 Ea
22.59 Ea
2.88 Ea
49.46 Ea
45.68 Ea
4.29 Ea
36.1 Ea
121.07 k2
252.68 Ea
193.08 Ea
92.07 Ea
113.31 Ea
96.12 Ea
1325 Ea
49,48 Ea
3922.42 Ea
3861.24 Ea
427.48 Ea
9.6 Ea
17.19 Ea
63.65 Ea
55.24 Ea

71.78
20.25
1528.31
1211.03
57.57
49.59
760.61
16

0.23
408.93
1219
38.77
28.81

~ oA

20.18
340.81
94.08
39.59
88.58
132.58
303.61
385.35
23.84
229.35
103.95
102.19
39.66
89.69
687.12
5.34
22.12
282
48.42
45.7
4.2
35.34
118.53
247.37
189.03
90.14
110.93
94.1
129.72
48.44
3840.,05
3780.15
4i8.51
9.4
ic.83
62.31
54.08



6107020M91
-6107024M91
6107031M1
6107101M91
6107102M91
6107117M92
6107130M91
6107131M91
6107142M1
.6107147M91
6107164M92
6107165M91
6107172M91
6107173M91
6107176M2
6107190M91
6107336M91
6107340M1
6107361M1
6107362M1
6107371M91
6107386M91
6107388M91
6107392M91
6107400M1
6107402M91
6107404M92
6107408M91
6107408M93
6107425M1
6107455M91
6107456M91
6107457M91
6107458M91
6107459M91
6107460M91
6107464M93
6107465M92
6107467M92
6107468M92
6107474M91
6107485M93
6107493M92
6107494M91
6107502M1
6107506M92
6107508M91
6107509M92
6107511M91
6107514M91

“TUBE-ISOCOMP CRANING

HOSE-BUCKET HD STD
PIN-SPRING

HOSE ASSY STEERING
HOSE ASSY STEERING
HOSE

LEVER-RH DIGG.CONTROL

-LEVER-LH DIGG.CONTROL

BRACKET-VALVE GUARD
CONNECTOR-SWIVEL 1-5/16

HOSE-DIGGER HYDRAULICS

SWITCH ASSY HAMMER

LEVER ASSY. RH 0 X {JCB) DIGGER CONTR(:
LEVER ASSY. LH - X (JCB) DIGGER CONTRO,

:PLATE-SWITCH

PLUG-ISCCOMP VALVE
AIR CLEANER

'NUT-HEX M10x1.5 LH

ELBOW-RUBBER
CLIP-HOSE S TYPE

"ROD ASSY. - ISO DIGGER CONTROLS

TUBE ASSY
TUBE-Q/A-HUSCO VALVE

TUBE-ISO LDR HYD

COVER-PROTECTIVE
HARNESS-ENGINE

TUBE-AUX HYD TRANSFER
TUBE-AUX HYD HAM FEED
TUBE-AUX HYD HAM FEED
SPACER - ARMREST KIT
HOSE-ISO SS RH SWING
HOSE-ISO S5 LH SWING

HOSE ASSY

HOSE ASSY

HOSE ASSY

HOSE ASSY

HOSE CM EXTENDAHOE
HOSE-CM EXTENDAHOE
HARNESS-HAMMER 1SQ VALVE
HOSE ASSY. - AUX. HYDRS., CENTREMOUN1
HOSE-MAIN HYD

HARNESS, CHASSIS - SIDESHIFT, MECHANT
HOSE-STEERING SYSTEM
FILTER-HYDRAULIC

CLAMP-TUBE
RADIATOR/COOLER-WO/AIR CON
HOSE-MAIN HYD

TUBE ASSY RETURN TO TANK
HOSE-MAIN HYD

TUBE-HAM. FEED

50.67 Ea
96.24 Ea
214 Ea
70.9 Ea
65.83 Ea
191.5 Ea
219.04 Ea
225.69 Ea
545.77 Ea
17.19:Ea
48.1 Ea
29.23 Ea
183.6 Ea
185.02 Ea
55.96 Ea
11.59 Ea
234.5 k2
0.43 Ea
8.93 Ea
1.06 Ea
25.82 Ea
76.85 Ea
24.39 B3
16.58 Fa
5.83 Ea
186.9 Ea
72.93 Ea
25,58 Ea
50.72Ea
34.02 Ea
64.86 Ea
65.28 Ea
130.61 Ea
114.57 Ea
95.8 Ea
94,72 Ea
75.56 Ea
83.02 Ea
39.93 Ea
170.43 Ea
184.33 Ea
2379.83 Ea
44.19 Ea
219.12 Ea
2.1Ea
1459.43 Ea
107.8 Ea
546.83 Ea
115.69 Ea
59.16 Ea

49.61
94,22
21
69.41
64.45
187.48
214.44
220.95
53431
16.83
47.09
28.62
179.74
181.13
54.78
11.35
229.58
0.42
8.74
1.04
25.28
75.24
23.88
16.23
571
182.98
714
25.04
49.65
3331
63.5
63.91
127.87
112.16
93.79
92.73
73.97
81.28
39.00
166.85
180.46
2329.85
43.26
214.52
2.06
1428.78
105.54
535.35
113.26
57.92



6107562M92
6107571M91
6107573M92
6107583M91
6107673M91
6107713M1
6107714M91
6107754M21
6107820M91
6107851M91
6107856M91
6107865M1
6107867M51
6107876M93
6107882M1
6107886M2
6107887M91
6107887M91D
6107889M93
6107911M91
6107925M91
6107934M91
6107936M2GY02
6107943M1
6107948M21
6107955M91
6107962M92
6107964M92
6107564M92-PTO
6107968M91GY03
6107970MS1GY03
6107972M91
6107973M91
6107978M91
6107981M91
6108006M1
6108007M1
6108008M1
'6108009M1
6108010M1
6108011M1
6108012M2
6108013M91
6108015M1
6108021M51
6108022M91
6108024M91
6108025M91
6108026M91
6108027M91

ADAPTOR

HEAD-FILTER

HOSE

HOSE-AIR CON.

HOSE-CM DIGGER HYDRAULICS
PIVOT-STAB CONTROL

HOSE-CM DIGGER HYDRAULICS

RISER

HARNESS ROPS

ADAPTOR TORQUE CONV.

HOSE ASSY. - HYDR. PUMP FEED

O-RING

SWITCH, BRAKE LIGHTS - HAND AND FOOT
HARNESS

DECAL-PUMP DUMP SWITCH

PANEL - SWITCHES

BONNET ASSY. LESS NOSECONE - TEREX W
ENGINE COVER DAMAGED

VALVE CONTROL LOADER 2 $POOL MECH
ROD, LINK - RETURN TO DIG
TUBE-HAMMER ISO VALVE
BRACKET-CLAMP

FRONT COUNTERWEIGHT (BENFORD GREY)
DECAL

SEAT ASSY. - FABRIC, TEREX LOGO

FOOT (TEREX WHITE)

ROCKGUARD W/A STAB CYL

KIT - ROCKGUARD C/M STAB

KIT - ROCKGUARD C/M STAB

FENDER REAR RH 2WS TEREX (TEREX GREY
FENDER REAR LH (TEREX GREY)

REAR LIGHT LH - HIGH LEVEL

REAR LIGHT RH - HIGH LEVEL

BADGE, TEREX - RADIATOR GRILLE

PIPE

DECAL-LH LOADER ARM

DECAL-RH LOADER ARM

DECAL-TX750

DECAL-TX760

DECAL-TX860

DECAL-TX860SB

CLAMP-ROCKGUARD

CRANING BRACKET W/ASSY - TEREX WHITE
PLATE, CRANING BRACKET - TEREX WHITE
NLA - WHEEL/TYRE ASSY.

NLA - WHEEL

NLA - WHEEL

NLA - WHEEL

NLA - WHEEL

NLA - WHEEL

6.91 Ea
360.78 Ea
58.68 Ea
59.77 Ea
3394 Ea
36.94 Ea
44.99 Ea
2002.04 Ea
261.51 Ea
11.62 Ea
137.05 Ea
0.61 Ea
26.19 Ea
120.23 Ea
4.69 Ea
53.25 Ea
2343.95 Ea
1459.31 Ea
1957.6 Ea
558.39 Ea
273.96 Ea
52.83 Ea
2238.58 Ea
7.17 Ea
2135.62 Ea
979.08 Ea
221.41 Ea
1209.78 Ea
1595.92 Ea
369.88 Ea
341.32 Ea
52.49 Ea
52.49 Ea
14.07 Ea
56.54 £a
38.94 Ea
38.94 Ea
2391 Ea
72.39 Ea
39.6 Ea
45.14 Ea
63.82 Ea
302.44 Ea
50.34 Ea
4198.25 E=a
2953.1 Ea
2672.82 Ea
2672.82 Ea
2967.52 Ea
0.2 Ea

6.76
353.2
57.45
58.51
33.23
36.16
44.05

1960
256.02
11.38
134.17
0.6
25.64
117.71

4.59

52.13
2294.73
1428.66
1916.49

546.56
268.21

51.72
2191.57

7.02

2080.77
958.52
216.76
1184.37
1562.41
362.11
334.15

51.39

51.39

13,77

55.35

38.12

38.12

23.41

70.87

38.77

44,19

62.48

296.09

4938
4110.09
2851.08
2616.69

2815.50

Vb a W ot

2805.2
0.2



.6108023M91
6108030M91
:6108049M1
-6108059M91
'6108072M1
6108074M1
“6108097M91
'6108098M91,
6108099Mg1
6108100M31
‘6108101M91
"6§108102M91
‘6108103M91
6108105M1
/6108108M91
[6108127M81
6108139M92-PTO
6108140M1
'6108143M91
6108151M1
6108152M91
6108158M91
6108172M91
6108176M91
6108186M2
'6108189M91
6108201M91
6108202M1
6108203M1
6108205M2
6108206M3
6108211M91
6108215Mg1
6108216A91
6108216Mg1
6108217M91
6108228Mg1
6108233M51
6108233M91SH
6108235Mg1
6108236M91
6108237M51
6108238M91
6108250M91
6108267M93
6108284M51602
6108290M1
6108292M51-PTO
6108293M92
6108298M1

RIM WHEEL
RIM WHEEL
STUD M8

‘SWITCH - BATTERY ISOLATOR
‘GROMMET-BLIND

FASTENER=-FIR TREE
BUCKET, DIGGER - 300MM,JCB, S/LAND Q/#

-BUCKET, DIGGER - JCB,450MM,S/LAND Q/A

BUCKET, DIGGER - 600MM,JCE,S/LAND Q/A
BUCKET, DIGGER - 750MM,JCB,S/LAND Q/A
BUCKET, DIGGER - 900MM,]CB, S/LAND Qff

-BUCKET, DIGGER - 1500MM,JCB,S/LAND Qf:
.BUCKET, DIGGER - 1800MM,JCB,S/LAND Q/:

GUARD-FENDER FOOT

' PIN-RETAINER

PLUG RESTRICTION

LITERATURE PACK

BOOK OPER.INST.(ENGLISH)750/760/860TE:
CRANING BRACKET WHITE S8

NLA - BOSS-C/WEIGHT

TUBE ASSY. - MASTER CYLINDER BRIDGINC

‘HOSE-VALVE HYD
-DIPSTICK - POWERSHIFT TRANSMISSION
'HARNESS-FRONT CONSOLE

INSTRUMENT PANEL - 4 POST ROPS
HOSE-MAIN HYD

TUBE-W/ASSY

HOSE-TOP RAD. END

HOSE-TOP ENG. END

COVER, PCB - 4 POST ROPS

MAT - REMOVABLE

INSTRUMENT PACK

HOSE-STEER

FLIP OVER FORK ATTACHMENT KIT
BUCKET 1CM STD LOADER WITH FORK BRA

"BUCKET 1.2CM STD LDR WITH FORK BRACK

LOADER TOWER ASSY. - 4 POST ROPS
STREET PAD ASSY

SOFT STREET PAD

HOSE X 1700

HOSE X 2275

NLA - HOSE X 3050

HOSE ASSY TORQUE CONV.

HOSE ASSY. - AUX. HYDRS., CENTREMOUN1
HMU UNIT ASSY PWM

LIFTING BRACKET

COVER, BLANKING - HEATER VENTS, ROPS
VALVE-CHANGEOVER

BRACKET ASSY LOADER CONTROL

HOSE X 1275

873.01 Ea
1686.33 Ea
4.22 Ea

98 Ea

6.82 Ea
0.43 Ea
1096.59 Ea
1163.82 Ea
1251.75 Ea
1329.35-Ea
1427.63 Fa
1453.5 Ea
993.12:Ea
64.94 Ea
35.15 Ea
18.04 .Ea
88.58.Ea
40.43 Ea
305.99°Ea
19.84 Ea
20.19:Ea
91.41 Ea
25.51Ea
306.19 Ea
128.09 Ea
62.22 Ea
98.37 Ea
28.69 Ea
27.97 Ea
269.26 Ea
111.78 Ea
220.87 Ea
27.23 Ea
1690.05 Ea
2866.51 Ea
2867.35 Ea
186.71 Ea
17252 Ea
178.29 Ea
33.29 Ea
47.03 Ea
29.72 Ea
53.35 Ea
171.67 Ea
6511.09 Ea
98.08 Ea
8.14 Ea
475.2 Ea
74.26 Ea
23.49 Ea

854.68
1650.92
4,13
95.94
6.68
0.42
1073.56
1139.38
1225.46
1301.43
1397.65
142298
972.26
63.58
34.41
17.66
86.72
39.58
299.56
15.42
19.77
89.49
24.97
299.76
125.4
60.91
96.3
28.09
27.38
263.61
109.43
216.23
26.66
1654.56
2806.31
2807.14
182.79
168.9
174.55
32,59
46.04
29.1
52.23
168.06
6374.36
96.02
7.97
465,22
72.7

23



6108301M91
6108303M91
6108312M92
6108318M91
6108360M91
6108362M91
6108364M52G02
6108376M91
6108377M91
6108378M91
6108379M91
6108380M91
6108381M1
6108395M91-F1'0
6108406M91
6108411M1
6108416M1
6108417M1
6108418M1
6108419M1
6108420M91
6108429M91
6108430M92
6108436M93
6108438M1
6108445M1
6108459M4
6108468M1
6108477M1
6108495M1
6108496M1
6108497M1
6108498M1
6108500M1
6108501M1
6108502M1
6108513M91
6108516M91
6108517M1
6108520M92
6108521M1
6108522M91
6108523M1
6108530M1
6108565M1
6108576M91
6108578M91
6108580M91
6108582M91
6108584M91

TUBE-LH 2WS BRAKE
TUBE-RH 2WS BRAKE

GEAR LEVER ASSY

CONNECTOR ASSY. - HYDRAULIC
TUBE ASSY. - AUXILIARY HYDRAULICS
TUBE ASSY. - AUXILIARY HYDRAULICS
OIL TANK

KIT, FRONT FENDER ~ 2 WHEEL STEER
BRACKET-LH F/FENDER AXLE
BRACKET-RH F/FENDER AXLE
BRACKET-LH F/FEND ROT.ELEMNTNT
BRACKET-RH F/FEND ROT.ELEMNTNT
DECAL - FUSE AND RELAY BOARD
PRESSURE TEST KIT (HYDRAULIC)
KNOB ASSY. - GEAR LEVER
STAY-COOLING INST

WEAR PAD-SQ'RE BLUE 4.00/3.80
WEAR PAD-SQ'RE GREEN 3.60/3.40
WEAR PAD-ROUND BLUE 4.00/3.80
WEAR PAD-ROUND GREEN 3.60/3.40
STABILISER LEG ASSY INNER S/S

ROD ASSY STABILISER

ROD-STAB

TUBE-RETURN/TANK

HOSE-MAIN HYD

PLATE-MTG LUG

MOULDING - DIGGER TOWER (ROP's)
PIN-STAB LEVER

TUBE - AIR INTAKE

DECAL BATTERY ISOLATOR {(ENGLISH)
DECAL BATTERY ISOLATOR(FRENCH)
DECAL BATTERY ISOLATOR(TTALIAN)
DECAL-BATTERY ISOLATE SPANISH
DECAL BATTERY ISOLATOR(GERMAN)
DECAL BATTERY ISOLATOR(DUTCH)
DECAL BATTERY ISOLATOR(DANISH)
HOSE ASSY

HEADLIGHT EXTENSION HARNESS
PLATE INSTRUMENT PACK

COVER ASSY VANDAL

PIN

DEFLECTOR-ENGINE HEAT

HOSE - HYDRAULIC RETURN TO COOLER
PIVOT-STAB CONTROLS

BOOK OPER,INST.(ENGLISH)750-965 TEREX

TUBE ASSY LIFT CYL.
TUBE ASSY LIFT CYL.
TUBE ASSY BUCKET CYL.
TUBE ASSY BUCKET CYL
TUBE ASSY LIFT CYL.

127.5 Ea
60.45 Ea
1383.37 Ea
214.32 Ea
52.86 Ea
69.62 Ea
4556.48 Ea
1732.82 Ea
134,41 Ea
13441 e
216.02 Ea
127.08 Ea
7239 Ea
1515.51 Ea
136.87 Ea
22,16 Ea
6.11 Ea
5.69 Fa
563 E
5.82 Ea
1199.8 E2
495.27 Ea
282,99 Ea
132.88 Ea
43.93 Ea
14.24 Ea
66.56 Ea
398 Ea
42.58 Ea
1.97 Ea
3.64 Ea
5.19 Ea
364 E
583 E=
5.83 Ea
583 Ea
41.78 Ea
33,18 Ea
118.11 Ea
611.55 Ea
7.17 Ea
124.3 Ea
16.62 Ea
12.89 Ea
42.81 Ea
52.25 Ea
53.17 Ea
3781 Ea
111.66 Ea
120.77 Ea

124.82
59.18
1354.32
209.82
51.75
68.16
4450.79
1696.43
i31.58
131.59
211.48
124.41
70.87
1484.08
134
21.69
5.98
5.57
5.51
5.7
1174.6
484.87
277.05
130.09
43.01
13.54
65.16
3.9
41.69
193
3.56
5.08
3.56
571
5.71
5.71
40.9
32.48
115.63
598.71
7.02
121.69
16.27
12.62
41.91
5115
52.05
37.02
109.32
118.23



6108586M91
-6108589M91
6108590M91
6108591M91
6108592M91
'6108609M91
6108611M91
6108614M1
6108615M1
6108618M91
'6108620M91
6108626M91
6108628M91
6108638M91
6108644M91
6108646M91
6108647M1
6108652M1
6108654M1
6108660M91
6108685Ma1
‘6108685M1
6108707M94
6108710M1
6108719M1
6108722M1
6108734M51
6108737M1
6108738M1
6108735M1
6108740M1
6108752M91
6108754M1
6108756M1
6108757M1
6108758M1
6108759M2
6108760M91
6108761M91
6108762M91
6108763M91
6108764M91
6108765M91
6108766M91
6108767M91
6108769M1
6108774M91
6108775M93
6108776M91
-6108791M1

TUBE ASSY LIFT CYL.

-NLA - HOSE ASSY LIFT CYL.

HOSE ASSY LIFT CYL.

'HOSE-LDR HYD
-HOSE-LDR HYD

TUBE ASSY 7IN1

“TUBE ASSY 7IN1
‘HOSE OUTLET - TURBO GREEN

HOSE OUTLET - NAT ASP (GREEN)

-TUBE ASSY LIFT CYL.
"TUBE ASSY LIFT CYL.

TUBE ASSY LIFT CYL.

“TUBE ASSY LIFT CYL.
'ELBOW-TRANSMISSION POWERSHIFT

HEATER/AIR COND.ASSY
LOCK ASSY. - BONNET,(EXCLUDING KEY)
BOLT - BONNET LOCK

-SCREW - M6 X 20LG POSI HEAD.

PLATE-FLOOR
SWITCHPACK, SIDE CONSOLE - C/MT,, ELE

'VALVE-4 BAR CHECK

"SERVICE TOOL - CLAMP SEAL INSERT
‘BOARD-RELAY/FUSE ASSY

'DECAL D.AHYDS.

SEAL FOAM

SEAL FOAM

ARM ASSY - MIRROR

FLASHER UNIT RELAY 12V
GASKET-FOAM SEAL

GASKET-FOAM SEAL

GASKET-FOAM SEAL

REAR LIGHT - 4 POST ROPS

ATO AUTOMOTIVE FUSE 7.5A 32VDC
ATO AUTOMOTIVE FUSE 3A 32vVDC
ATO AUTOMOTIVE FUSE 5A 32VDC
DECAE-RELAY/FUSE BOARD
MAGNET, POTENTIOMETER - SIDE CONSCL
HOSE-5S BOOM HD

HOSE-5S BOOM ROD

HOSE-5S BUCKET ROD

HOSE-S5 BUCKET HD

'HOSE ASSY DARK GREEN

HOSE ASSY - "BLACK"

‘HOSE-SS DIPPER ROD

HOSE-5S DIPPER HD
WASHER-M8 NORD-LOCK
HARNESS CIGAR LIGHTER
SWITCH HARNESS MECHANICAL
HARNESS-INST. PACK

KEY ISOLATOR SWITCH

73.91 Ea
170.71 Ea
60.69 Ea
66.83 Ea
73.12 Ea
32,73 Ea
120.41 Fa
68.16 Ea
400.38 Ea
36.28 Ea
27.65 Ea
277.78 Ea
188.93 Ea
90.3 Ea
1841.88 Ea
53.17 Ea
14.41 Ea
0.2 Fa
177.83 Ea
1329.09 Ea
90.06 Ea
91.22 Ea
1320.08 Ea
5.83 Ea
5.76 Ea
16.39 Ea
91.1 Ea
30.84 Fa
5.94 Ea
495 Ea
4.1 Ea
69.25 Ea
0.24 Ea
0.24 Ea
0.24 Ea
32.56 Ea
39.89 Ea
114.28 Ea
91.77 Ea
101.99 Ea
203.73 Ea
141.37 £a
139.59 Ea
107.32 Ea
158.65 Ea
434 Ea
34.26 Ea
169.32 Ea
81.33 Ea
12.73 Ea

72.36
167.13
59.42
65.43
71.58
32.04
117.88
66.73
391.97
35.52
27.07
271.95
184.96
88.4
1803.2
52.05
14.11
0.2
174.1
1301.18
88.17
89.3
1292.36
571
5.64
16.05
89.19
30.19
5.82
4.85
4.01
67.8
0.23
0.23
0.23
31.88
39.05
111.88
89.84
99.85
199.45
1384
136.66
105.07
155.32
4.25
33.54
165.76
79.62
12.46



6108795M1
6108796M1
6108798M1
6108807M91
6108811M92
6108826M51
6108834M91-PTO
6108851M1
6108873M91
6108873M91R
6108874M91
6108900M1
6108904M91
6108908MI1W01
6108913M1
6108985M91
6108999M1
6109000M91
6109001M2
6109016M1
6109027M91W01
6109027M91Y02
6109030M21W01
6109030M91Y02
6109033M94
6109034M1
6109035M1
6109036M1
6109037M1
6109045M91
6109046M1
6109049M92
6109056M91
6109065M1
6109067M1
6109072M21
6109073M91
6109104M91
6109106M93
6109110M91
6109117M91
6109122M91
6109128M1
6109130M51
6109134M91
6109143M91-PTO
6109144M51
6109144M91R
6109151M91
6109152M91

PLATE-LATCH BRAKE PEDAL
DISTANCE SLEEVE

BRACKET-MIRROR

HOSE-DIFF LOCK

MILLER QUICK ATTACH ASSY. { DIGGER )
HARNESS ASSY. - CAB ROOF
HOUSING-POTENTIMETER

DECAL-RCS

TRANSMISSION ASSY 2WS 4WD SYNCHROS
REBUILT TRANSMISSION

DRIVESHAFT-2WS FRONT

PIN, TRANSPORT LOCK - EXTENDING DIPPE
SEAT ASSY - FABRIC

STAB FLIP OVER FOOT (TEREX WHITE)
HEADREST TEREX FABRIC

RADIATOR ASSY

BRACKET-EXPANSION BOTTLE

AXLE ASSY - FRONT 2WS/4WD

HOSE - EXPANSION BOTTLE
COUNTERWEIGHT-FRONT

WHEEL ASSY 13 X 20 (TEREX WHITE)
WHEEL ASSY 13 X 20 (BENFORD YELLOW)
WHEEL ASSY 11 X 18 (TEREX WHITE)
WHEEL ASSY 11 X 18 (BENFORD YELLOW)
BRACKET AND LEVER ASSEMBLY

L.H. FENDER (NARROW)

R.H. FENDER (NARROW)

L.H. FENDER (WIDE)

R.H. FENDER (WIDE)

MOUNT - TRANSMISSION RH POWERSHIFT
MOUNT - TRANS RH SYNCHRO SHUTTLE
TUBE ASSY

HOSE ASSY - FILTER TO COOLER

HOSE

MOUNT - TRANS LH SYNCHRO SHUTTLE
LEVER/ARM ASSY. SELF LEVEL

TUBE ASSY - FILTER TO TANK

TUBE ASSY - FILLER TRANS SYNCHRO SHU1
TUBE ASSEMBLY - FILLER TRANS P/S -
HOSE ASSY - DIFF LOCK SYNCHRO SHUTTL
HOSE ASSY - TORQUE CONVERTER RETURR
HOSE ASSY - PUMP TO UNLOADER

DRIVE PLATE

DRIVE PLATE ASSY

TRANSMISSION ASSY 2WS 2WD SYNCHROS
LUFTFILTER

AXLE-2WS 4WD SYNCHRO 7/800

FRONT AXLE-REBUILT

LEVER - GEAR W/ASSY

SENDER UNIT

103.15 Ea
2732 Ea
50.03 Ea
53.21 Ea
6845.17 Ea
502.55 Ea
459.07 Ea
10.4 Ea
15487.27 Ea
4024.63 Ea
729.39 Ea
188.35 Fa
3015.82 Ea
476.29 Ea
76.35 Ea
1032.43 Ea
41.61 Ea
21434.04 Ea
8.63 Ea

3646.77 Ea

616.75 Ea

616.75 Ea
5069 Ea

703.57 Ea

457.63 Ea

136.19 Ea

136.19 Ea

148.98 Ea

148,98 Ea

130.32 Ea

102.76 Ea
41.08 Ea

106.98 Ea

7.55 Fa

182.74 Ea

108.26 Ea

106.27 Ea
83.08 Ea
49,98 E=
58.78 Ea

89.5 Ea
60.81 Ea
50.84 Ea

110.92 Ea

12226.35 Ea
306.89 Ea
40291.13 Ea

11454.6 Ea

1166.18 Ea
100.46 Ea

100.98
26.75
48.98
52.09

6701.42
492

44%.43

10.18

15162.04
3940.11
714.07
184.39
2952.49

466.29

74.75

1010.75
40.74
20983.93
845
3570.19
603.8
603.8

496.26
688.8

448.02

133.33

133.33

145.85

145.85

127.58
100.6
40.22

104.73

7.3%
178.9

105.99

104.04
81.34
48.93
57.55
87.62
59.53
49.77

108.65

11969.6
300.45
39445.02
11214.05
1141.69
98.35



‘6109171M1
/6109178M91
6109183M91
{6109184M91
'6109185M91
6102185M91R
-6109186M92
6109188M91
-6109188M92
6109190M91
6109195M1
'6109196M2
6109200M91
6109201M1
6109204M91
6109205M1
6109206M91
6109210M91
6109215M2
6109236M1
6109242M1
-6109243M1
6109244M01
6109245M91
6109246M91
6109247M91
6109248M92
6109250M1
6109251M1
6109252M1
6109254M91
6109285M91
6109300M91
6109301M91
6109321M93G03
6109331M1
6109332M1
6109344M93
6109350M91
6109357M1
6109359M1
6109363M92
6109369M1
6109370M91
6109372M91
6109373Ma1
6109375M91
6109376M91
6109381M91
6109383M91

HOSE - RADIATOR BOTTOM
STACK - PIPE ASSY

AXLE ASSY - REAR 2WS SYNCHROSHUTTLE-

AXLE ASSY - REAR 2WS POWERSHIFT

'AXLE ASSY - REAR 4WS POWERSHIFT 960

REAR AXLE 4 WHEEL STEER (970B})

“TUBE ASSY 2WS LH

TUBE ASSY - 2WS RH

TUBE ASSY 2W5S RH

DIPSTICK ASSY - SYNCHROSHUTTLE
PLATE-TC RING

PLATE-TC DRIVE

TORQUE CONVERTER POWERSHIFT
PLATE-CAST ADAPTCR

:RADIATOR/COOLER ASSY W/O AIRCON

ADAPTOR

‘VALVE-7SP MECH. SS 08/401/331

VALVE - LOADER 3 SPOOL MECHANICAL
O RING - HYDRAULIC PUMP

"NUT - M10 NYLOC THIN
-HOSE-SUCTION - SPICER/CARRARO

HOSE - SUCTION SYNCHROSHUTTLE
HOSE ASSY - RETURN
HOSE ASSEMBLY - PRESSURE

'HOSE ASSY - ORB TO S-CYL RH

HOSE ASSY - ORB TO S-CYL LH
HOSE ASSY - LOAD SENSE

-DECAL - 105DB MACHINE NOISE LEVEL

COVER MOULDED
SHEET-MOULDED
STEERING COLUMN W/ASSY

HARNESS, INTERMEDIATE - AIR SUSP. SEA™

HOSE-DRIER/AIR CON.
HOSE-DRIER/CONDENSOR
FILLER

DECAL TCE L.H.

‘DECAL TCE R.H.

BRACKET- DIGGER VALVE W/ASSY
BRACKET-COOLER SUPPORT

PLATE - CRANING VALVE

DECAL ELITE RED SMALL

BRACKET - SELF LEVEL LEVER W/ASSY

-ANCHOR SPRING

PLATE - REXROTH LOADER VALVE W/ASSY
HOSE ASSY - LIFT CYLINDER ROD
TUBE-ACUM/R.CONTRL VALVE

HOSE ASSY - RETURN RIDE CONTROL
ADAPTOR

CRADLE - REXRCTH VALVE W/ASSY
LEVER - LOADER CONTROL W/ASSY

55.86 Ea
376.96 Ea
18402.6 Ea
14295.6.Ea
32421.25Ea
24315.92 Ea
36.28:Ea
55.74 Ea
45.58 Ea
104.11°Ea
10.89 Fa
89.69 Fa
8446.07 Ea
383.68 Ea
2201.15 Ea
38.58 Ea
5655.18 Ea
2895.86 Ea
2.02 Ea
0.43 Ea
72.26 Ea
49,68 Ea
32.54 Ea
72.62 Ea
45.03 Ea
64.74 Ea
44.66 Ea
2.1 Ea
17.87 Ea
25.1 Ea
445,15 Ea
46.69 Ea
198.71 Ea
114.23 Ea
112.64 Ea
26 Ea

23.4 Ea
400.91 Ea
52.01 Ea
37.6.Ea
6.55 Ea
128.24 Ea
28,19 Ea
637.51 Ea
67.85 Ea
21.17 Ea
33.34 Fa
15.6 Ea
94.02 Ea
200.73 Ea

54.69
369.04
18016.15
13995.39
31740.4
23805.29
35.52
54.57
44.62
101.92
10.66
87.81
8268.7
375.62
2154.93
37.77
5536.42
2835.05
1.98
0.42
70.74
48.64
31.86
71.09
44,08
63.38
43.72
2.06
17.49
24.57
435.8
45.71
194.54
111.83
110.27
25.45
22.91
392.49
50.92
36.81
6.41
125.55
27.6
624.12
66.43
20.73
32.64
15.27
92.05
196.51



61059386M91
6109395M91
6109412M91
6109414M21
6109416M91
6109418M51
6109420M51
6109422M91
6109426MS2-PTO
6109428M51
6109430M91
6109433M91
6109435M91
6109447M91
6109448M91
6109457M91
610945/M21R
6105462M1
6109465M1
6109468M91
6109474M91
6109475M91
6109486M91
6109488M91
6109492M91
6109504M1
6109507M91
6109509M93
6109510M91
6109514M91
6109526M91
6109529M91
6109530M91
6109533M92
6109536M91
6109543M91
6109544M91
6109546M91
6109548M91
6109550M91
6109552M91
6109553M91G02
6105554M92
6109557M3
6109558M91
6109560M1
6109563M91
6109564M91
6109571M91
6109579M91Y02

LEVER - CLAM CONTROL W/ASSY
HOSE ASSY - VALVE TO TANK
TUBE-LDR HYD HD RH

TUBE-LDR HYD ROD LH

TUBE-LDR HYD HD RH

TUBE-LDR HYD ROD LH

TUBE-LDR HYD BUCKET ROD
TUBE-LDR HYD BUCKET HD

TUBE ASSY (7 IN 1 ROD)

TUBE-LDR HYD ROD

TUBE-LDR HYD HD

TUBE ASSY - CRANING VALVE

TUBE ASSY - CRANING VALVE

HOSE ASSY - PRESSURE L/VALVE TO D/VAL
HOSE-L. SENSE-L.VALVE/D.VALVE
DIGGER VALVE - 7 SPOOL MECH C/M
CONTROL VALVE 7 SPOOL {(REBUILT
TYRE GALAXY 12.5/80X18 12PLY R4
TYRE - GALAXY 19.5L X 24 12PLY R4
HOSE ASSY - RIDE CONTROL

HOSE ASSY - COOLER TO TRANS
HOSE ASSY - TRANS TO COOLER
TUBE ASSY - 4WS LH

TUBE ASSY - 4WS RH

BONNET GRILLE W/ASSY.
GRILLE-BONNET KIT

SWITCHPACK RH - FRONT CONSOLE
SWITCHPACK SIDE CONSOLE MECH CENTRE
SWITCHPACK SIDE CONSOLE ELEC 5/S
TUBE-LDR HYD BUCKET ROD

CLAMP PLATE ASSY

HOSE ASSY - BUCKET CYL ROD
HOSE ASSY - BUCKET CYL HEAD
CHASSIS HARNESS MECHANICAL
TUBE ASSY - BUCKET HEAD

HOSE ASSY - BKT CYLINDER HEAD
TUBE-LDR HYD

TUBE-LDR HYD

TUBE-LDR HYD

TUBE-LDR HYD

HOSE ASSY.

CYLINDER ASSY.

STEERING VALVE
BRACKET-ANGLE-STEER VALVE SUPP
HOSE ASSY VALVE TO CYL RH
SCREW-BLACK #8 PAN HD

HOSE ASSY - STAB L/OUT RH HEAD
HOSE ASSY - STAB L/OUT LH ROD
ROSE-ORBITROL/LH STEER CYL
WHEEL/TYRE ASSY LH (BENFORD YELLOW)

282.17 Ea
59.28 Ea
29.97 Ea
56.96 Ea
56.78 Ea
78.32 Ea
40.32 Ea
51.57 Ea
73.57 Ea
22.82 Ea
26.19 Fa
25.46 Ea
29.07 Ea
141.1 Ea
47.03 Ea

4397.17 Ea
4630.88 Ea

613.59 Ea

23339 Ea
22.02 Ea
80.89 Ea
69.69 Ea

127.44 Ea

127.44 Ea

787.21 Ea

489.65 Ea

308.53 Ea

1037.62 Ea
1132.09 Ea
31.76 Ea
13 Ea
72.61 Ea
72.5 Ea
963.29 Ea
44.3 Ea
69.13 Ea
46.62 Ea
18.96 Ea
40.08 Ea
43.69 Ea
29.99 Ea
1813.44 Ea

797.67 Ea
60.84 Ea
57.44 Ea

0.2 Ea
51.09 Ea
39.09 Fa
39.59 Ea

1600.26 Ea

276.24
58.04
29.34
55.76
55.59
76.68
39.47
50.49
72.03
22.34
25.64
24.93
28.46

138.14
45.04

4304.83
4533.63
600.7
2284.89
21.56
79.19
63.23

124.76

124.76

770.68

479.37

302.05

1015.83
1108.32
31.09
12.73
71.09
70.98

543.06
43.37
67.68
45.64
18.56
39.24
42.77
29.36

1775.36

780.92
59.56
56.23

0.2
50.02
38.27
38.76

1566.65



6109585M1
6109586M92W01
6109586M02Y02
6109593M91W01
6109593M91Y02
6109594M91Y02
6109602M91
6109603M1
6109606M91
6109619M91
.6109620M91
6109622M91
6109630M93
6109631M92
6109633M93
6109634M02
:6109653M1
6109661M1GY03
'6109662M1GY03
6109663M1
6109683M1
6109684M91
6109686M92
6109728M91
6109741M91
6109751M1
6109756M1
6109761M1
6109766M01
6109768M91
6109769M1
6109770M1
6109772M1
6109775M1
6109777M91
6109791M51
6109793M91
6109794M1
6109796M91G03
6109802M91
6109804M91
6109805M92
6109813M92
6109814M91
6109839M1
6109841M1
6109844M91
6109845Ma1
£100846M91
6109850M92

"GREASE - QUICK ADAFTOR
'DIPPER-EXTENDABLE ASSY

DIPPER-EXTENDABLE-ASSY

WHEEL RIM ASSY WBL X 16 (TEREX WHITE,
WHEEL RIM ASSY W8L X 16 (YELLOW)

NLA - WHEEL ASSY 9 X 18 (BENFCRD YELLC,
PLATE - SWITCH HOSE BURST LOADER Wﬂ!:
ACTUATOR SWITCH - HOSE BURST LOADER

-AXLE-2WS 2WD SYNCHRO 700
‘HOSE ASSY - UNLOADER TO TANK

TUBE ASSY - AUX HYDRAULICS
TUBE ASSY - AUX HYDRAULICS
BATTERY CABLE - NEGATIVE

"BATTERY CABLE - POSITIVE

BATTERY CABLE - NEGATIVE
BATTERY CABLE - NEGATIVE

CLAMP - BATTERY

MUDGUARD REAR LH - (TEREX GREY)
MUDGUARD REAR RH - (TEREX GREY)

"PIN - LOADER TO LOADER CYLINDER {LH)

PIN - LOADER TO LOADER CYLINDER (RH)

"‘COOLER ASSY

LATCH W/ASSY

HOSE ASSY - RETURN TO FILTER
TUBE ASSY - FUEL SYSTEM
BRACKET - THROTTLE CABLE
DECAL-AUXILIARY HYDS
SPRING-LDR CONTROL

TUBE ASSY

HOSE ASSY

BRACKET

DECAL-DOUBLE ACTING HYDS
HOUSING - RADIO

PANEL - RADIO BLANK
HARNESS - RADIO SPEAKERS
CLAMP PLATE ASSY

HOSE ASSY - BUCKET CYL ROD
FILLER/BREATHER CAP

COVER ASSY

-LOADER CONTROL COLUMN ASSY

HOSE ASSY - 7 IN 1 INNER
TANK-FUEL (SHORT NECK}
HARNESS 4WS/CRAB CENTREDRIVE
HARNESS-AIR CON SWITCH

TYRE 16.9 X 30 10P

TYRE 16.9 X 30 14P

ORBITROL ASSY (REXROTH)
CONNECTOR

TUBE ASSY - AUX HYDS RETURN 55
HARNESS LED 4WS/CRAB

32.48 Ea
17966.17 Ea
20120.83 Ea

212.26 Ea
212.26 Ea
1202.64 Ea

42,23 Ea

19.45 Ea
18604.95 Ea

49.86 Ea

37.95 Ea

45.18.Fa

55.55 Ea

135.68'Ea
58.8 Ea
133,31 Ea
17.26 Ea
133,52 Ea
133.27 Ea
28.57 Ea
22.26 Ea
679.17 Ea
36.2.Ea
113.06 Ea
14.99 Ea
44.37 Ea
2.6 Ea
1.47 Ea
53.96 Ea
162.96 Ea
104.08 Ea
3.07Ea

52.94 Ea

80.29 Ea

45,45 Ea

55.23 Ea

83.39 Ea

53.54 Ea

233.82 Ea
343.01 Ea
88.83 Ea
1518.1 Ea
24412 Ea
54.81 Ea
3149.88 Ea
1477.19 Ea
738.63 Ea

26.19 Ea

98.32 Ea

64.79 Ea

31.8
17588.88
19698.29

207.8
207.8
1177.38
41.34
19.04
18214.25
48.81
37.15
44.23
54.38
132.83
57.57
130.51
16.9
130.72
130.47
27.97
21.79
664.91
35.44
110.69
14.68
43.44
2.55
1.44
52.83
159.54
101.89
3.01
51.83
78.6
44.5
54.07
81.64
52.42
22891
335.81
86.96
1486.22
238.99
53.66
3083.73
1446.17
723.12
25.64
96.26
63.43



6109859M91
6109860M391
6109867M31
6109873M1
6109877M391
6109879M1
6109880M91
6109881M91
6109882M91
6109883M1
6109887M91
6109501M51
6109902M1
6109903M91
6109905M1
6109910M91
6109915M1
6109917M91
6109918M91
6109919M91
6105920M21
6109922M91
6109923M91
6109925M1
6109926M1
6109927M1
6109928M1
6109932M1
6109935M91
6109936M91
6109938M91
6109944M91
6109947M91
6109951M91
6109956M91
6109958M1
6110002M91
6110004M91
6110006M91
6110008M91
6110011M1
6110012M1
6110013M1
6110023M91
6110025M92
6110031M91
6110033M91
6110076M1
6110077M91
6110079M91

TUBE ASSY
TORQUE CONVERTOR - POWERSHIFT
POWERSHIFT CONTROLLER (APC71)
BRACKET

CHECK VALVE

DECAL - 1800 RPM MAX.

VALVE - HOSE BURST LOADER

VALVE - HOSE BURST LOADER BUCKET
VALVE - HOSE BURST DIPPER
BRACKET-HARNESS TRANSM

PEDAL - THROTTLE W/A

BOTTLE - EXPANSION

PANEL BLANK ~ HOLE 3MM DIA.

DIGGER CONTROLS - ISO OR SAE

GAITER - DIGGER (BLACK)

HOSE ASSY - Q/A FEED

PANEL BLANK - HOLE 4MM DIA.

BONNET ASSY. COMPLETE - BENFORD YELL
BONNET ASSY. COMPLETE - TEREX WHITE
HOSE ASSY - LIFT CYLINDER HEAD

HOSE ASSY - 7 IN 1 QUTER

HOSE ASSY - PILOT LOADER HOSE BURST
HOSE ASSY - LOADER HB EQUAL

GAITER - STAB LEVER (BLACK)

BRACKET - AUX HYDRAULICS RETURN TUBE
GAITER (BLACK) - LOADER LEVER

GAITER (BLACK) - LOADER LEVER

DECAL - AUX HYDRAULICS

CONNECTOR - SWIVEL 7/8JICM X 7/8)ICF
TUBE ASSY - LLOADER HOSE BURST

TUBE ASSY - LOADER HOSE BURST
CONNECTOR SWIVEL 1-1/16JICM X 7/8JICF
RESTRICTOR 9/16"

TERMINAL W/ASSY

TUBE ASSY - HOSE BURST BUCKET

PLATE - HOSE BURST VALVE

SWITCH ASSY 4WS/CRAB

TUBE ASSY - DIPPER CYL (HOSE BURST)
TUBE ASSY - DIPPER HOSE BURST
BRACKET ASSY - HOSE BURST DIPPER

FAN COWL

AUXILIARY SWITCH PLATE - 4WS
AUXILIARY SWITCH PLATE 4WS

TUBE ASSY - AUX HYDS RETURN CM

TUBE ASSEMBLY - AUXILIARY HYDRAULICS
TUBE- AUX HYDS - STD DIPPER
WORKLIGHT - REAR

BRACKET - AUX HYDRAULICS CM

TUBE ASSY - AUX HYDRAULICS CM

TUBE ASSY - AUX HYDS CM

38.01 Ea
2503.26 Ea
3129.01 Ea

35.47 Ea

127.13 Ea
4.3 Ea
631.26 Ea
407.09 Ea
645.15 Ea
8.63 Ea
40.62 Ea
62.22 Fa
15.6 Ea
622.26 Ea

41.05 Fa

31.38 Ea

13.73 Ea
2679.37 Ea
2679.37 Ea

47.23 Ea

120.68 Ea

38.97 Ea

62.9 Ea

22.89 Ea

16.85 Ea

50.41 Ea

46.99 Ea

3.07 Ea

2343 Ea

49 Ea

48.27 Ea

12,42 Ea

58.48 Ea

19.34 Ea

27.59 Ea

27.77 Ea

229.79 Ea
73.18 Ea
118.62 E=
72.17 Ea
455.75 Ea
3291 Ea
3291 E
17131 Ea

55.12 Ea

55,12 Ea

40.32 Ea

35.56 Ea

55.92 Ea

48.08 Ea

37.21
2450.69
3063.3
34.73
124.4¢
4.21
618
388.54
631.6
8.45
39.77
60.91
15.27
609.19
40.19
30.72
13.44
2623.1
2623.1
46.24
118.15
38.15
61.58
2241
16,5
49.35
46
3.01
2294
47.97
47.26
12.16
57.26
18.93
27.01
27.19
224.96
71.64
116.13
70.65
445.18
32.22
32.22
187.71
53.9¢
53.96
39.47
34.81
54.75
47.07



6110083M91
6110084M92
6110097M93
6110099M1
6110100M1
6110101M1
6110102M1
6110103M2
6110104M1
6110105M91G03
6110111M91
6110130M51
6110132M1
6110133M1
6110134M91
.6110136M92
6110138M2
'6110144M1
'6110153M1
6110155M91
6110155M92
6110156M95
6110157M94
'6110162M91
6110163M1
6110164M91
6110165M91
6110179M51
6110180M91
6110182M2
6110183M2
6110198M91
6110203M2
6110204M1
6110205M93
6110208M3
'6110209M1
6110211M91
6110250M2
6110257M91
6110258M91
6110259M91
6110268M1
6110271M91
6110272M91
6110273M1
6110275M1
6110276M1
6110277M1
6110278M1

PEDAL RH W/ASSY
BRAKE PEDDLE - LH W/A
HARNESS - ENGINE

PIN - 2WS AXLE PIVOT

PIN - AXLE PIVOT 505 x 50 mm
BRACKET-SILENCER SUPPORT
ADAPTOR - TURBO

HOSE - TURBO

HOSE - RADIATOR TOP

HARD NOSE

FAN 20"

SWITCH- AIR CON

STAY COMPRESSOR

V-BELT A/C COMPRESSOR
FLAP TOOLBOX - W/ASSY
GRILLE W/ASSY

GRILLE

SLEEVE-AIR CON

RELAY (NAIS ST1-L2-DC12V)

"HARNESS-SYNCHRO FRONT CONSOLE

HARNESS_-SYNCHRO FRONT CONSOLE
HARNESS - CHASSIS MECH 760/860/970
HARNESS - CHASSIS P/SHIFT 760/860/970
STRIP-VELCROM

BRACKET - RECEIVER DRIER

HOSE-AIR CON UNIT/COMPRESSOR
HOSE-CONDENSER/COMPRESSOR

HEAT DEFLECTOR - ENGINE

HOSE ASSY - RIDE CONTROL
GUARD-RH FAN

FAN GUARD LH

HOSE ASSEMBLY - GREASE

BRACKET - RELAY

STUD - WHEEL

HARNESS - IGNITION

HOSE x 450mm LONG (FUEL SYSTEM)
HOSE x 1440mm LONG (FUEL SYSTEM}
LIT PACK - ENGLISH

DECAL - IGNITION

HOSE ASSY - M/CYL TO TRANS

HOSE ASSY - FEED SYNCHR(Q SHUTTLE
HOSE ASSY - RETURN SYNCHRO SHUTTLE
HOSE-HEATER x 250nom

HOSE ASSY - ORB TO JCINT

HOSE ASSY - JOINT TO 4WS VALVE
DECAL-TX7_60B

DECAL-TX870B

DECAL - BOOM TEREX RH

DECAL - BONNET FLASH RH

DECAL - BONNET FLASH LH

178.88 Ea
105.04 Ea
426.84 Ea
129.89 Ea
135.08 Ea
77.69 Ea
61.77 Ea
162.56 Ea
51.14 Ea
2156.22 Ea
189.3 Ea
11.25:Ea
21.74 Ea
20 Ea
400.53 Ea
112.74 Ea
85.08 Ea
2.81 Ea
138.66.Ea
376.35 Ea
748 Ea
4038.63 Ea
1174.31 Ea
1.04 Ea
209.34 Ea
322.73 Ea
277.63 Ea
191.24 Ea
28.27 Ea
245.24 Fa
244.41 Ea
52.74 Ea
27.78 Ea
59.76 Ea
213.32 Ea
22.39 Ea
22.39 Ea
29.8 Ea
12.48 Ea
53.75 Ea
33.8 Fa
48.04 Ea
2.62 Ea
31.93 Ea
49.8 Ea
18.1 Ea
18.1Ea
23.2 Ea
21.74 Ea
21.74 Ea

175.12
102.83
417.88
127.16
132.24
76.06
60.47
159.15
50.07
2110.94
185.32
11.01
21.28
19.58
392.12
110.37
83.29
2.75
135.75
368.45
732.29
3553.82
1145.65
1.02
204.94
315.95
271.8
187.22
27.68
240.09
239.28
51.63
27.2
58.51
208.84
21.92
21.92
29.17
12.22
52.62
33.09
47.03
2.56
31.26
48.75
17.72
17.72
22.71
21.28
21.28



6110282M1
6110287M1
6110288M1
6110292M51
6110292M91-PTO
6110294M92
6110310M91
6110318M1
6110319M1
6110328M1
6110369M4
6110376M2
6110434M1
6110437M91
6110438M91
6110441M1
6110446M91
6110471M1
6110472M1
6110473M1
6110487M91
6110488M91
6110503M91
6110516M1
6110526M1
6110527M1
6110528M1
6110530M1
6110531M1
6110532M1
6110533M1
6110536M1
6110548M91
6110549M91
6110551M91R
6110562M92
6110568M1
6110565M1
6110570M594
6110576M91G03
6110577M1GY03
6110578M1GY03
6110579M1
6110581M91
6110582M391
61105%4M1
6110603M1
6110604M91
6110605M91
6110611M92-PTO

DECAL 970
DECAL - BOOM TEREX LH

ANGLE

FILTER KIT - TIER2 SYNCHROSHUTTLE M/C
FILTER KIT - TIER2 SYNCHROSHUTTLE M/C
CONSOLE-CM SIDE

BRACKET - WASHER BOTTLE W/ASSY
UNDERLAY- FRONT CAB FLOOR
UNDERLAY- REAR CAB FLOOR

NLA - DECAL {MAINTENANCE)

PLATE DEFLECTOR

HOSE - 1620mm LONG

ELBOW - SUCTION

HOSE ASSY - BOOM CYLINDER HEAD

HOSE ASSY - PILOT BOOM HOSE BURST
GASKET

UNLOADER STEER VALVE

RUBBER SEAL

RUBBER SEAL

RELAY - MINI

INSTRUMENT CLUSTER - ROPS
INSTRUMENT PACK - CONSOLE RHS
HARNESS 4WS/CRAB

RELAY 70A TYCO NO BRACKET VF7-11F11-€
SEAL - CONTROL BOX

LEAD BATTERY - 40B BR-8R 275

BATTERY LEAD 40R 8R-8R 275

LEAD - BATTERY B70 8R-8R 2000
LEAD-BATTERY R70 8R-8R 2000 COVERED 1
BATTERY TERM -IVE M8 X 17 STUD BT461N
BATTERY TERM +IVE M8 X 17MM BT461P
BOLT - HEX HD WITH DOG END M10 x 1.25
PUMP - HYDRAULIC 160 LITRE (2 BOLT)
TRANS ASSY 2WS/4WD CARRARD (641868)
FRONT AXLE-REBUILT

LEVER GEAR WELDED ASSEMBLY
CONNECTOR - STRAIGHT 3/4 NPTF 1-5/16 ]
P- CLIP

HARNESS - CHASSIS CARRARO 760/860
GUARD ASSY

SIDE MOUNT LH GRILLE GUARD (TEREX GR
SIDE MOUNT- RH GRILLE GUARD (TEREX Gl
FAN GUARD LH (WITH AIR-CON)

HOSE ASSY - REMOTE FILTER

HOSE ASSY - REMOTE FILTER

TRIM - EDGE (BLACK PVC 50MM LONG)
DECAL - HYDRAULIC OIL
FILTER-TRANSMISSION

FILTER HEAD - TRANSMISSION (642061)
WORKSHOP MANUAL (HARDCOPY & CD)

10.82 Ea
23.2 Ea
39.52 Ea
171.14 Ea
171.14 Ea
9333.81 Ea
57.03 Ea
37.44 Ea
21.29 Ea
170.37 Ea
81.02 Ea
22.39 Fa
97.52 Ea
76.29 Ea
28.76 Ea
57.34 Ea
914.9 Ea
5.98 Ea
6.79 Ea
11.01 Ea
279.35 Ea
368.25 Ea
239.63 Ea
14.01 2
1.88 Ea
16.1 Ea
15.85 Ea
128.5 Ea
85.23 Ea
12.66 Ea
17.68 Ea
194.68 Ea
1884.27 Ea
25162.39 Ea
84,01 Ea
350.5 Ea
38.67 Ea
4.1 Ea
13946 Ea
1042.85 Ea
278.72 Ea
278.72 Ea
244.41 Ea
51.39 Ea
25.92 Ea
2.2 Ea
4.14 Ea
58.42 Ea
86.26 Ea
712.75 Ea

10.59
22.71
38.69
167.55
167.55
9137.8
55.83
36.65
20.84
166.79
79.32
21.92
95.47
74.69
28.16
56.14
895.69
5.85
6.65
10.78
273.48
360.52
234.6
13.72
1.84
15.76
15.52
1258
83.44
12.39
17.31
150.58
1844.7
24633.98
82.25
343.14
37.86
4.01
1365.31
1020.95
272.87
272.87
233.28
50.31
2:5.38
2.15
4.05
57.i5
84.45
697.78



6110668M2
6110669M93-PTO
6110676M91
'6110678M91
‘6110685M1
6110700M91
6110701M1
6110711M1
6110712M91
6110715M91-PTC
,6110716M91K-PTO
6110716M91-PTO
*6110717M91-PTO
6110749MI1W01
-6110753M91
6110755M1
6110756M1
6110757M1
6110758M1
6110759M1
-6110760M1
6110761M1
6110762M1
6110765M92
6110770M51
6110773M92
6110776M91
6110780M91
611G785M1
6110789M1
6110790M91
6110794M1
6110796M91
6110800M1
6110801 M1
6110802M1
6110803M1
6110804M1
6110805M1
6110806M1
6110807M1
£110808M91
6110813M1
6110815M91
£110839M91
6110849M91
6110850M1
6110851M1
6110853M1
6110856M91

‘DECAL HAND THROTTLE

CABLE ASSEMBLY - FOOT THROTTLE
STREET PAD ASSY (RED}

WORK LAMP - ROP's

GUARD PROPSHAFT

VELQO STRIP 25x25
-SCREW M5 x 25 Lg - PAN HEAD

'0' - RING

GUARD - BOOM W/ASSY

KIT - PROPSHAFT DRIVE GUARD

KIT BONNET IMPACT GUARD

KIT - BONNET IMPACT GUARD

KIT - HYDRAULIC PIPE GUARD

WHEEL ASSY LH

ABILIO MECHANICAL DIGGER Q/A - PURPLE;
TYRE - MITAS 16/70 x 20 14P TR-09 IND
TYRE - MITAS 12.5/80-18 12PR TR-09 IND
TYRE - MITAS 405/70 x 20 14P MPTO1 AG
TYRE - MITAS 16.9 x 28 12P TI-06 IND
TYRE - MITAS 16.9 x 24 12P TI-04 IND
TYRE - BARUM 18.4 x 26 12P TZ-19Ag
TYRE - MITAS 16.9 x 30 14P TI-09 IND
TYRE - MITAS 19.5L-24 12PR TI-05 IND
STRUCTURAL BAR ASSEMBLY

CONTROL BAR ASSEMBLY

BRACKET DIGGER VALVE PILOT CONTROLS:

'PEDAL ASSEMBLY

PIVOT ASSEMBLY (BASE)

"HOSE CLAMP SIDE

SEAL

CLAMP SEAL ASSY

TEREX & CROWN DECAL - 330mm LENGTH
INDICATOR- OIL LEVEL

MOULDING - JOYSTICK RH (INNER})
MOULDING - JOYSTICK RH (QUTER)
MOULDING - ARM LH (LOWER)
MOULDING - ARM RH (LOWER)
MOULDING - ARM LH (UPPER)
MOULDING - ARM RH (UPPER)
MOULDING - FRONT (CENTRE}
MGCULDING - REAR {CENTRE)

BRACKET ASSEMBLY RH JOYSTICK
VALVE - CHANGE OVER

VALVE - PILOT GENERATING (PRESS 35 BAF
DIPSTICK DANA SPICER

GAS STRUT - PILOT CONTROLS

BOLT SPECIAL M12 - 50mm Lg (ZINC)
BOLT SPECIAL M12 - 65mm Lg (ZINC)
LEVER - CHANGE VALVE

DIPSTICK (SS TURNER TRANSMISSION)

6.55 Ea
116.54 Ea
139.98 Ea

34,87 Ea
179.06 Ea
2.14 Ea
0.2 Ea

0.37 Ea
710.78 Ea
629.38.Ea

1070.95 £a
1071.02 Ea
166.22 Ea
1880.32 Ea
3532.14 Ea
1416.81 Ea
990.29 Ea
1434.74 Ea
2102.74Ea
1275.01 Ea
2722.42 Ea
2359.79 Ea
2150.7 Ea
670.2 Ea
252.86 Ea
660.73 Ea
44 .97 Ea
463.13 Ea
19.09 Ea
17.53 Ea
37.87.Ea
17.37 Ea
33.04 Ea
44.83 Fa
44.83 Ea
121.59 Ea
121.59 Ea
124.39 Ea
124.39 Ea
137.49 Ea
161.51 Ea
125.24Ea
208.5 Ea
510.67 Ea
55.9 Ea
59.77 Ea
17.44 Ea
20.61 Ea
14.04 Ea
62.29 Ea

6.41
114.09
137.04

34.14
175.3
2.1
0.2

0.36
695.85
616.16

1048.46
1043.53
162.73
1840.83
3457.97
1387.06
569.49
1404.61
2058.58
1248.23
2665.25
2310.23
2105.54
656.13
247.55
646.85
44.03
453.4
18.69
17.16
37.07
17.01
32.35
43.89
43,89
119.04
119.04
121.78
121.78
134.6
158.12
122,61
204.12
499.95
54.73
58.51
17.07
20.18
13.75
60.98



6110857M91
6110858M91
6110859M1
6110860M91
6110861M91
6110863M91
6110871M1
6110872M1
6110873M91
6110874M1
6110875M1
6110876M1
6110878M1
6110884MY1
6110885M92
6110886M92
6110887M1
6110888M1
6110889M1
6110890M1
6110893M1
6110895M91
6110897M91
6110898M91
6110895M91
6110901M91
6110902M91
6110903M31
6110904M91
6110905M91
6110506M91
6110907M81
6110908Ma1
6110909M91
6110910M91
6110911M91
6110912M91
6110914M91
6110917M91
6110917M91R
6110918M91
6110926M91
6110929M91
6110930M91
6110931M91
6110932M91
6110946M1
6110947M1
6110949M91
6110952M1

HOSE ASSY BRAKES LH

HOSE ASSY BRAKES RH

GASKET - RUBBER

DIPSTICK {SS CARRARO TRANSMISSION)
HARNESS - 4WS/CRAB

HARNESS - FRONT CONSOLE (POWERSHIFT
MOULDING - JOYSTICK LH (QUTER)
MOULDING - JOYSTICK LH (INNER)
BRACKET ASSEMBLY LH JOYSTICK

VALVE - WATER HEATER

DECAL - RAISE CONTROLS

DECAL - CONTROL PATTERN

TYRE - MITAS 12.5/80 x 18 10PR MPTO1 AG
MICROSWITCH ASSY CHANGEOVER
HARNESS - PILOT CONTROL YOLK

HARN CHASSIS PILOT CONTROL SUPLEMEN
BOLT M3 x 30 SPECIAL (ZINC)

U-NUT NO.6

SCREW - SELF TAPPING (NO.6)

HOSE CLAMP CENTRE

SPRING - PEDAL RETURN

HOSE ASSEMBLY (BLUE) - SERVO CONTROL
HOSE ASSEMBLY (RED) - SERVO CONTROL
HOSE ASSEMBLY (RED) - SERVO CONTROL
HOSE ASSEMBLY (YELLOW) - SERVO CONTE
HOSE ASSEMBLY (ORANGE) - SERVO CONTE
HOSE ASSEMBLY (ORANGE) - SERVO CONTI
HOSE ASSEMBLY (BROWN) - SERVO CONTR
HOSE ASSEMBLY (GREEN) - SERVO CONTRC
HOSE ASSEMBLY (WHITE) - SERVO CONTRC
HOSE ASSEMBLY {PURPLE) - SERVO CONTR
HOSE ASSEMBLY {GREY) - SERVO CONTROL
HOSE ASSEMBLY {GREY) - SERVO CONTROL
HOSE ASSEMBLY TANK - SERVO CONTROL !
HOSE ASSEMBLY TANK - SERVO CONTROL Y
HOSE ASSEMBLY TANK - SERVO CONTROL I
HOSE ASSEMBLY (GREY) - SERVO CONTROL
ACCUMULATOR - SERVO CONTROL

VALVE CONTROL SERVO (CENTREMOUNT)
VALVE ASSY, CONTROL (REBUILT)

VALVE CONTROL SERVO (SIDESHIFT)
SPEED SENSOR CARRARO REF: 9471260
HOSE ASSY DIPPER (YELLOW) SERVO CONI
HOSE ASSY BOOM (CRANGE) SERVO CONTI

.HOSE ASSY BUCKET (WHITE) SERVO CONTI

HOSE ASSY SLEW (PURPLE) SERVO CONTR(
DECAL - 880 ELITE

DECAL - 980 ELITE

BASE- PIVOT ASSEMBLY

COVER - CHANGE OVER LEVER

39.89 Ea
52.81 Ea
12.78 Ea
39.16 Ea
249.41 Ea
1469.9 Ea
52.94 Ea
44.83 Ea
125.24 Ea
66.56 Ea
12.89 Ea
9.16 Ea
803.67 Ea
187.82 Ea
173.17 Ea
113.27 Ea
0.2 Ea
2.95 Ea
0.2€Ea
2111 Ea
43,19 Ea
26.5°Ea
32.25 Ea
42.21 Ea
27.04 Ea
27.71 Ea
35.6 Ea
47.29 Ea
31.02 £a
49.68 Ea
29.61 Ea
39.4 Ea
60.88 Ea
65.76 Ea
70.36 Ea
66.44 Ea
3494 Ea
100.46 Ea
10569.43 Ea
343183 Ea
6601.95 Ea
674.27 Ea
22.26 Ea
22.26 Ea
22.26 Ea
20 Ea
23.82 Fa
22.16 Ea
949.57 Ea
3848 Ea

39.05
51.7
12,51
38.34
244,17
1439.03
51.83
43.89
122.61
65.16
12.62
8.97
786.79
183.88
169.53
110.89
0.2
2.89
0.2
20.67
42.28
25.94
31.57
41.32
26.47
27.13
34.85
46.3
30.37
48.64
28.99
38.57
59.6
64.38
68.88
65.04
34.21
98.35
10347.47
3359.76
6463.31
660.11
2417
2179
21.79
18.58
23.32
21.69
929.63
37.67



6110953M1
6110955M1
6110956M1
6110958M1
6111055M1
6111056M1
-6111057M1
6111060M91
6111065M91GY03
6111066M91G03
6111070MS1GY03
6111073M91G03
'6111074M91GO3
6111076M91GY03
6111096M91-PTO
'6111103M1
6111104M91
'6111106M91
6111107M1
6111108M1
6111109M91
6111130M01
6111132M1
6111133101
6111135M1
6111137M91
6111141M91
6111142M91
6111143M91
6111144M91
6111148M1
6111149M1
6111150M91
6111152M93
6111153M93
6111156M1
6111157M91
6111158M91
6111161M91
6111162M91
6111166M91
6111167M91
6111168M91
6111169M91
6111170M91
6111171M91
6111172M51
6111174M92
6111175M92
6111176M1

DECAL - REFER TO OIB

‘DECAL - TX750B

DECAL - TX860B

DECAL - TX970B

SPEED DECAL - 20 KPH

SPEED DECAL - 35 KPH

SPEED DECAL - 40 KPH

INSTR PACK WITH SPEEDO CONSOLE - FRO
CYLINDER - LOADER BUCKET (LOW SPEC)

CYLINDER (BOOM)

CYLINDER- DIGGER BUCKET

'SWING CYLINDER
.CYLINDER EXT DIPPER(TEREX GRAY

CYLINDER LOADER BUCKET HIGH SPEC
KIT-STAB LOCK OQUT 5/S (WIPRO CYLINDER
DECAL - REVERSIBLE DIGGER CONTROLS
HARNESS- FRONT CONSOLE (DANA POWER:
HARNESS - FRONT CONSOLE (SYNCHRO)
DECAL - ROD CONFIGURATION

'DECAL - ROD CONFIGURATION

PIPE ASSEMBLY
4WS MODULE VER 2 USING OMRON RELAYE

"‘BRACKET - RESERVOIR

BRACKET ASSEMBLY

RELAY OMRON G6CK-2114P-US12VDC
TUBE ASSY - BKT 4.5M BOOM

HOSE ASSY - BUCKET ROD (BROWN S/SHIF:
HOSE ASSY - BUCKET HD (WHITE S/SHIFT)
HOSE ASSY - BUCKET ROD {BROWN C/MOU
HOSE ASSY- BUCKET HD (WHITE CENTREM:
BOLT - BANJO M10 x1 (20LG)

WASHER M10 COPPER

HARNESS - AIR SUSPENSION SEAT

PUMP - HYDRAULIC 140 LTTRES/MIN (4 BOL
PUMP - HYDRAULIC 160 LITRES/MIN (4 BOL
HOSE

RESERVOIR

TUBE ASSEMBLY - STAB LOCK OUT

TUBE ASSEMBLY - DIGGER BUCKET CYLIND.
TUBE ASSEMBLY - DIPPER CYLINDER

"TUBE ASSEMBLY - BOOM CYLINDER 4.5M

TUBE ASSEMBLY - LOADER

TUBE ASSEMBLY - LOADER

TUBE ASSEMBLY - LOADER

TUBE ASSEMBLY - LOADER

TUBE ASSEMBLY - LOADER HOSE BURST
TUBE ASSEMBLY - LOADER HOSE BURST
TUBE ASSY SLEW

TUBE ASSY SLEW

CUP - RESERVOIR

12.89 Ea
19.56 Ea
21.74 Ea
101.72'Ea
36.2 Ea
32.56 Ea
32.56 Ea
370.94 Ea
1271.12 Ea
2589.3 Ea
759.65 Ea
1178.11 Fa
974.29 Ea
1656.07 Ea
598.01 Ea
42.65:Ea
3096.32 Ea
453.35 Ea
11,55 Ea
10.4:Ea
34.57 Ea
223.68 'Ea
51.17 Ea
32.56 Ea
58.07 Ea
45.76 Ea
131.47 Ea
183.11Ea
63.94 Ea
92.57 Ea

3 Ea

0.24 Ea
44.09 Ea
1404.12 Ea
1334.99 Ea
6.98 Ea
54.63 Ea
20.49 Ea
88.41 Ea
96.6 Ea
111.29 Ea
58.97 Ea
28.88 Fa
58.97 Ea
32,18 Fa
33.04 Ea
33.04 Ea
55.98 Ea
39.33 k2
0.55 Ea

12.62
19.15
21.28
99.58
35.44
31.88
31.88
363.1>
1244.43
2534.92
743.7
1153.37
953.83
1621.29
585.45
41.75
3031.3
443.83
11.31
10.18
33.84
218.98
50.1
31.88
56.85
44.8
128.71
179.26
62.6
90.63
294
0.23
43.16
1374.63
1306.96
6.83
53.48
20.06
86.55
94,57
108.95
57.73
28.27
57.73
315
32.35
32.35
54.8
38.5
0.54



6111193M1
6111198M1
6111243M1
6111248M91-PTO
6111263M1
6111264M1
6111265M1
6111267M91
6111267M91R
6111268M91
6111269M91
6111274M1
6111275M1
6111276M1
6111277M1
6111279M91
6111283M2
6111304M91-PTO
6111304M92-PTO
6111305M1
6111306M1
6111310M93
6111337M91W01
6111339M91
6111346M1
6111347M92
6111348MI1W01
6111348M91Y02
6111359M1
6111362M1
6111367M1
6111370M1
6111376M91W01
6111376M01Y02
6111381M91W01
6111381M91Y02
61l11392M1
6111404M91
6111407M92
6111408M92
6111412M91
6111415M91
6111417M1
6111420M91
6111423M1
6111438M1
6111445MI1W01
6111445M91Y(2
6111448M1
6111451M91

RIVET - PLASTIC

BRACKET - VANDAL GUARD

LED MOUNT PCB

IIT - CM FLIP OVER FEET CONVERSION KIT
DECAL STAY SAFE DISTANCE

DECAL - START ENGINE

DECAL - WARNING (AVOID CRUSHING)
TRANSMISSION ASSY (TLB2) 2WS 4WD CPS
REMAN TRANSMISSION {CARRARO)

AXLE ASSY (FRONT) - 2WS 4WD CSS (ref 6
FRONT AXLE POWERSHIFT 26.22 2WS DPS
BOLT ON BLADE CENTRE - WIDE

BOLT ON BLADE OUTER - WIDE

BOLT ON BLADE CENTRE - NARROW

BOLT ON BLADE OUTER - NARROW
STREET PAD - FOR STAB FOOT €112386M1
WORKSHOP MANUAL - HARDCOPY

KIT- AIR SUSPENSION SEAT (PVC)

KIT- AIR SUSPENSION SEAT (PVC)

DECAL - PUSH WINDOW TO OPEN

DECAL - PULL WINDOQW TO CLOSE
CONTROL BOX

FOOT- STAB FLIP OVER W/A (TEREX WHITE
PAD ASSY - STREET (BLACK)

BOLT - M20 {MANG PHOS COATED} GRADE -
TRANS ASSY 2WS (ref 370277)

Stab Leg W/Assy (Terex White)

Stab Leg W/Assy (Benford Yellow}

DECAL - AVOID CRUSH

CLIP

TYRE - CONTINENTAL 445/70 R24 MPT/0
BOLT - M12 SPECIAL - ZINC PLATED GRD 8.
WHEEL RIM ASSY 13 x 20 (TEREX WHITE)
WHEEL ASSY 13 x 20 (BENFORD YELLOW)
FLIP OVER FOOT W/ASSY (TEREX WHITE)
FLIP QOVER FOOT W/ASSY (BENFORD YELLO
GASKET - EXHAUST

GAS STRUT - WITH SLEEVE (BONNET)
FENDER (FRONT) MOUNT 2WS - LH
FENDER (FRONT) MOUNT 2WS - RH

PIN ASSY SWING PIVOT - TOP

PIN ASSY SWING PIVOT - BOTTOM

SPACER

MAST INST

BUSH - SWING ARM

DECAL - ATF FLUID ONLY

WHEEL RIM ASSY 11 x 18 {TEREX WHITE)
WHEEL RIM ASSY 11 x 18 (YELLOW)

PLATE - DEFLECTOR

AXLE ASSY 860 (760 NA) 2WS 4WD CS5 & C

0.81 Ea
62.9 Ea
56.84 Ea
1751.18 Ea
291 Ea
10.82 Ea
3.22 Ea
13128.7 Ea
12659.88 Ea
10235.16 Ea
29625.82 Ea
374.26 Ea
479.67 Ea
380.07 Ea
460.82 Ea
408.62 Fa
340.5 Ea
2220.56 Ea
2218.37 Ea
2.18 Ea
2.18 Ea
4189.65 Ea
1037.55 Ea
260.28 Ea
2441 Ea
10512.31 Ea
2363.95 Ea
2460.43 Fa
3.02 Ea
3.25 Ea
1978.93 Ea
6.74 Ea
235,52 Ea
223.31 Ea
2600.32 ta
1574.21 Ea
12.54 ka
38.55 Ea
166.9 Ea
280.92 Ea
81.64 Ea
93,91 Ea
4.17 Ea
6689.78 Ea
33.37 Ea
18.83 Ea
211.34 Fa
200.04 Ea
90.58 Ea
14462.59 Ea

€.79
61.58
55.65
1714.41
2.85
10.59
3.15
12853
12394.02
10020.22
29003.68
366.4
469.6
372.09
451.14
400.04
333.35
2173.93
2171.78
2.13
2,13
4101.67
1015.76
254.81
23.9
10291.55
2314.31
2408.76
2.96
3.18
1937.37
6.6
230.97
218.62
2545.71
154115
12.28
37.74
1634
275.02
79.93
91.94
4.08
6549.29
32.67
1843
205.9
195.84
88.68
14158.88



6111452M92
6111528M1
6111529M1
6111530M1
6111538M91
-6111549M91
6111707M1
6111766M3
6111777M92
6111780M91-PTO
6111781M91
6111783M1
6111796M91
.6111823M1
"6111830M91
6111832M1
6111833M1
6111875M1
6111876M1
6111877M1
'6111878M1
6111885M1
6111887M1W01
'6111887M1Y02
6111888M1
6111889M1
6111895M91
6111903M91
6111913M91
6111916M92
6111917M1
6111930M1
6111931M1
6111944M1
6111968M91
6111971M1
'6112000M91
6112015M1
6112043M1
6112058M91
6112088M92
6112086M91
6112090M92
6112203M91
6112207M1
6112221M1
6112229M91
6112232M92
6112240M2
6112243M1

FENDER KIT - FRONT

PIN
'PIN

PIN
VALVE - CHANGEOVER

"PANEL- HEATER CONTROL

PIN

.DECAL-RELAY/FUSE BOARD

HARNESS - FRONT CONSOL TLB2
KIT-STAB LOCK OUT S/S (PACOMA CYL'S)

:ENGINE MOLINT - W/A

jSWlTCH ASSY, - FORWARD/REVERSE TLB2
SWITCH - HAZARD WARNING (ROP's ASSY.):
‘WASHER

"ADAPTOR HARNESS

STACK WELDED ASSEMBLY

-SILENCER

ECU TRAX 4SPD AUTO (CARRARD TLB2)

‘BRACKET - SILENCER

FLANGE- EXHAUST TURBO
CLAMP - EXHAUST

'SPACER
.PLATE (TEREX WHITE)
‘PLATE (BENFORD YELLOW)

BRACKET - RECEIVER DRIER

CLAMP - AIR CON DRIER

H' LINK ASSY

TUBE ASSEMBLY 7 IN 1 ROD
CONTROLLER ASSY - DANA POWERSHIFT
TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY 4WS P/SHIFT
RUBBER BOOT

TUBE FILLER

FLANGE

CLAMP - HOSE

CHASSIS - 2WS SHORT CM W/A

DECAL - ELECTROCUTION HAZARD

_FILTER ASSEMBLY

DECAL - ATR CON - ANSI

DECAL - AVOID CRUSHING
CHANNEL W/ASSY

SEAT ASSY FABRIC TEREX LOGO
SEAT ASSY - FABRIC (TEREX LOGO) AIR SU:
SEAT ASSY PVC

HOSE ASSEMBLY

HOSE

PIN

HYD TANK/BATTERY BOX ASSY HLA
FUEL TANK

BRACKET - WASHER BOTTLE
PLOUGH BOLT M16X60

1874.47 Ea
42.28 Ea
3419 Ea
25.46 Ea
510.24 Ea
97.21 Ea
83.82'Fa
2548 Ea
1218.41 Ea
661.89:Ea
79.25'Fa
542.31 Ea
36.76 e
12.24 Ea
97.62 Ea
254.21 Ea
496.44 Ea
1870.78 Ea
76.11 Ea
67.72 Ea
44.28 Ea
41.73 Ea
142.79 Ea
141.86 Ea
56.16 Fa
4.04 Ea
826.94 Ea
4032 Ea
2134.85 Ea
22837.95 Ea
5.14Ea
63.07 Ea
43.01 Ea
3.37 Fa
36730.92 Ea
12.89 Ea
308.57 Ea
3.64 Ea
3.22 Ea

239.15 Ea

1268.82 Ea

2646.31 Ea

1314.04 Ea
77.69 Ea
44.54 Ea
47.41 Ea

2763.51 Ea

2115.74 Ea
23.25 Ea
22.94 Ea

1835.11
41.39
33.47
24.93
499.52
95.17
82.06
24.94
1192.82
647.99
77.58
530.92
35.99
11.98
95,57
248.87
486.01
1831.49
74.51
66.2
43.35
40.85
139.79
138.88
54.98
3.96
809.57
39.47
2090.02
22358.35
5.03
61.75
42.11
33
35959.57
12.62
302.09
3.56
3.15

234.13

1242.17

2590.74

1286.45
76.06

43.6
46.41

2705.48

2071.31
22.76
22.46



6112247M91
6112250M51
6112252M91
6112259M91
6112261M91
6112271M1
6112275M91
6112281M91
6112284M91-PTO
6112296M91
6112297M91
6112302M91
6112308M1
6112309M91
6112314M91
6112315M91
6112321M591
6112322M91
6112332M91
6112333M91
6112353M1
6112393M81
6112395M92
6112397M92
6112444M91
6112445M91
6112448M91
6112449M91
6112450M91
6112451M1
6112452M1
6112453M1
6112454M1
6112470M1
6112471M1
6112472M1
6112487M91
6112504MS1-PTO
6112530M1
6112575M91
6112576M91
6112582M91
6112592M91W01
6112592M91Y02
6112665M91
6112666M91
6112667M91
6112668M91
6112683M91
6112684M91

Hose Assembly - Valve to Lockout Valve Rigt
HOSE ASSEMBLY - VALVE TO LOCKOUT VAL
HOSE ASSY - VALVE TO LOCKOUT VALVE LE
HOSE ASSY - LOCKQUT VALVE TO STAB LEC
HOSE ASSY - LOCKOUT VALVE TO STAB LEC
TURNBUCKLE- RH

Hose Assy - Valve to Swing Extender. HE
HOSE ASSY - VALVE TO SWING EXTENDER L
CYLINDER - STEER (ASSEMBLY)

HARNESS - ENGINE {(WITH AIRCON)
HARNESS - ENGINE {(NO AIRCON)

HOSE ASSY - VALVE TO SWING AUX 1 FEM#
SHIM

HOSE ASSY - VALVE TO SWING AUX 1 MALE
Hose Assy - Valve to Swing Dipper HE

Hese Assy - Valve to Swing Boom HE

HOSE ASSY - VALVE TO SWING BOOM RE
HOSE ASSY - VALVE TO SWING BUCKET RE
Hose Assy - Valve to Swing Bucket HE

Hose Assy - Valve to Swing Dipper RE
RETAINER - WASHER BOTTLE

HARNESS - HEATED SEAT

MOUNT TRANS LH TLB1

MOUNT TRANS RH TLB1

CYLINDER - STEER

STEERING ARM ASSY

CCOOLING - HLA (RADIATOR ASSEMBLY)
CONDENSER

WASHER BOTTLE ASSEMBLY

MAT - FRONT {POWERSHIFT}

MAT - FRONT ({SYNCHROSHUTTLE)

MAT - REAR (WITH PEDAL)

MAT - REAR (WITHQUT PEDAL)

CAT Type Tooth Tip

CAT Type Tooth Pin

CAT TYPE TOOTH RETAINER

Heavy Duty Digger Bucket Assy 24"

FUEL PUMP MOD KIT - FEED

FUEL FILLER CAP

Channel W/Assy

REMOTE DISPLAY FOR APC120

Slew Cylinder

Beom Weld Assy (14') (Terex White)

Boom Weld Assy (14" (Fermec Yellow)
HOSE ASSY -~ VALVE TO RIGHT SLEW HE
Hose Assy - Valve to Left Slew HE

Hose Assy - Right SLew Rod to Left Slew HE
Hose Assy - Left Slew Rod to Right Slew HE
Hose Assy (Q.A - Rod End) band black
HOSE ASSY (Q.A - HEAD END) BAND GREEM

35.42 Ea
31.26 Ea
30.04 Ea
58.31 Ea
45.61 Ea
9.29 Ea
20.86 Ea
27.84 Ea
1485.71 Ea
21134 Ea
195 Ea
47.17 Ea
22.82 Ea
49 Ea
41.61 Ea
46.12 Ea
32.06 Ea
40.86 Ea
40.32 Ea
3193 Ea
19.25 Ea
71.86 Ea
245.97 Ea
243.88 Ea
1031.07 Ea
251.81 Ea
20159 Ea
848.88 Ea
87.07 Ea
274.21 Ea
274.21 Ea
169.35 Ea
132.76 Ea
31.04 Ea
8.32 ta
8.32 Ea
2881.32 Ea
7.83 Ea
79.9 Ea
230.31 Ea
1247.16 Ea
1563.54 Ea
3713 Ea
5521.25 Ea
38.91 Ea
34.19 Ea
27.35 Ea
25.07 Ea
31.02 Ea
29.92 Ea

34.68
30.6
29.41
57.09
48.57
9.09
20.42
27.26
1454.51
206.9
150.91
46.18
22.34
47.97
40.74
45.15
31.39
40
39.47
31.26
18.85
70.35
240.8
243.65
1009.42
246.52
1973.57
831.05
85.24
268.45
268.45
165.79
129.97
30.39
8.15
8.15
2820.81
7.67
78.22
225.47
1220.97
1530.71
3635.03
5405.3
38.09
33.47
26.78
28.46
30.37
29.29



-6112691M91
6112696M91
6112699M91
£112700M91

'6112712M81
6112713M91
6112714M91

-6112715M91
6112719M91
6112720M91
6112727M91
'6112728M91
6112729M91
6112730M91

:6112731M91
6112732M91

16112754M91
6112755M1
6112756M1
6112757M1

*6112759M91

6112761M91

6112763M91
6112764M91
6112765M91
6112766M91
6112767M91
6112770M91
6112772M1
6112773M91
6112778M91
6112779M91
6112781M91
6112782M91
6112797M91
6112798M91
6112799M1
£112900M91
6112901M91
§112919M91
6112942M91
6112943M91
6112946M91
6112947M91
6112952M1
6112961M91
6112962M91
6112964M91
6112965M91
6112976M1

VALVE-RIDE CONTROL 310.73:Ea
LOADER RIB ASSY 159.5 Ea
'HOSE ASSY. - LIFT HEAD 69.08 Ea
HOSE ASSEMBLY - LOADER ROD RIB 49.25 Ea
-HOSE ASSEMBLY - ROD END RIDE CONTRO!L 24.29°Ea
HOSE ASSEMBLY - HEAD END RIDE CONTRC 24.29 Ea
HOSE ASSY - RIDE CONTROL TANK LINE 66.39 Ea
STAB LOCKOUT VALVE 105.96:Ea
'Hose Assy - Valve to Swing Left Slew HE 73.05 Ea
HOSE ASSY - VALVE TO SWING RIGHT SLEV 73.78 Ea
‘Hose Assy - Valve to Swing Boom Head End: 93.55.Fa
"HOSE ASSY - VALVE TO SWING BOOM ROD 62.58?3Ea
‘Hose Assy - Valve to Swing Dipper Rod End - 63.94 Ea
‘Hose Assy - Boom/Dipper Dipper HE 69.44 .Ea
'HOSE ASSEMBLY - VALVE TO SWING BUCKE 69.69 Ea
Hose Assembly - Valve swing Bucket Head E 67.91Ea
-Hose Bracket WjAssy 28.51:Ea
*Pad (Hose Clamp) 3.12 Ea
Hose Clamp RH 5.63 ;:Ea
Clamp Plate 7.07 '_Ea
‘Hose Clamp W/Assy 24.55Ea
HOSE ASSY (EXTENDER - ROD END) TWO B: 44,97 Ea
‘Hose Clamp Plate W/Assy - LH 64.48 Ea
Hose Clamp Plate W/Assy - RH 64.48 Ea
Hose Assy {Extender - Head End) two band - 51.33 Ea
HOSE ASSY (AUX-1 - ROD END) ONE BAND 75.12 Ea
Hose Assy (Aux-1 - Head End) one band pur 714 Ea
HOSE ASSY - HAMMER RETURN TUBE TO T 369.9 Ea
BRACKET - REMOTE FILTER 50.53 Ea
Hose Assy - Aux 1 Tank 55 319 Ea
CAB ROCF HARNESS WITH ROOF LIGHTS 898.71 Ea
-HEATER/AIRCON UNIT 1113.8 Ea
HARNESS - COMBEI 136.5 Ea
HARNESS - HEATER 97.02 Ea
"TUBE ASSY LIFT CYL - HE 30.22 Ea
TUBE ASSY LIFT CYL - RE 56.96 Ea
PLATE TUBE MTG 3.85 Ea
Hose Assy - Valve to Swing QA RE 43,81 Ea
Hose Assy - Valve to Swing QA HE 45.22 Ea
TUBE ASSY SHOVEL CYL - RE 108.05 Ea
Tube Assy Shovel Cyl - HE 72.5 Ea
Tube Assy Shovel Cyl - RE 63.38 Ea
TUBE ASSY 7X1 - RE 77.82 Ea
TUBE ASSY 7X1 - HE 78.68 Ea
ELESA BULLSEYE GAUGE 46.12 Ea
Hose assembly - Loader Valve to 7 in 1 Rod 128.85 Ea
HOSE ASSEMBLY - LOADER VALVE TO 7 IN 55.74 Ea
HOSE ASSY. - LOADER VALVE TO SHOVEL 53.35EF
HOSE ASSEMELY - LOADER VALVE TO SHO\ 53.59 £a

BOLT HEX M20x120 GRADE 10.9 13.7 Ea

304.2
156.15
67.63
48,22
23.78
23.78
65
103.73
71.52
72.23
91.59
61.27
62.6
67.98
68.23
66.48
27.91
3.05
5.51
6.92
24.03
44,03
63.13
63.13
50.25
73.54
69.9
362.13
49.47
3123
879.84
1090.41
133.63
54.98
29.59
55.76
3.77
42.89
44,27
105.78
70.98
62.05
76.19
77.03
45.15
126.14
54.57
52.23
52.46
13.41



6112989M91
6112990M91
6112991M91
6112992M91
6112993M91
6112994M91
6112995M91
6112996M91
6112997M91
6112958M91
6114015M91
6114016M91
6114017M91
6114018M91
6114027M91
6114028M91
6114029M91
6114034M51
6114047M51
6114049M91
6114050M91
6114052M1
6114053M1
6114060M91
6114061M91
6114062M91
6114064M1
6114066M51
6114067M91
6114069M91
6114070M91
6114114M1
6114115M91
6114116M91
6114127M1
6114128M1
6114129M1
6114163M1
6114164M91
6114165M91
6114166M91
6114167M91
6114168M91
6114174M1
6114175M1
6114189M1
6114206M1
6114215M91
6114215M91-PTO
6114220M1

HOSE ASSY - LEFT STAB LEG HE

HOSE ASSY - LEFT STAB LEG RE

Hose Assy - Right Stab Leg RE

HOSE ASSY - RIGHT STAB LEG HE

HOSE ASSY - LEFT STAB LEG HE

HOSE ASSY - LEFT STAB LEG RE

HOSE ASSY - RIGHT STAB LEG RE

HOSE ASSY - RIGHT STAB LEG HE

TUBE ASSY LH

Tube Assy RH

HOSE ASSY - RIB TO SHOVEL RE LOADER A
Hose Assy - Rib to Shovel HE Loader Arm
HOSE ASSEMBLY - RIB TO LOADER CYLINDI
HOSE ASSEMBLY - RIB TO LOADER CYLINDI
HOSE ASSY - SHOVEL CYL RE

HOSE ASSY - SHOVEL CYL HE

Hose Assy - Transport Lock

Hose Assy - Transport Lock

PROPSHAFT - REAR

PROPSHAFT - FRONT

PROPSHAFT - FRONT

BEARING STRAP 1410

BOLT 5/16"

Hose Assy 5SS Clamp Feed

HOSE ASSY - SS CLAMP HORIZONTAL
HOSE ASSY - 5S CLAMP VERTICAL

Hose Clamp LH

H.B. Valve Boom/Dip Mech

H.B. Valve BoomyDip Servo

H.B. Valve Shovel

Hose Burst Valve - Lift

Hose Clamp (140-160mm Range}

HOSE ASSY - DIPPER PILOT

HOSE ASSY - BOOM PILOT

Clamp Stirrup

Clamp Sleeve

Clamp Rubber Section

Beugu Clamp Sleeve

LOADER RIB ASSY

Loader Rlb Assy

Loader Rib Assy

LOADER RIB ASSY

LOADER RIB ASSY

Clamp Housing

CLAMP PLATE

BATTERY DUAL 570413063/SAP533091
DECAL - DISCONNECT BATTERY SPANISH A
KIT DECALS SPANISH ANSI EQUIVALENT
KIT DECALS SPANISH ANSI EQUIVALENT
Clamp Body

75.99 Ea
75.43 Ea
86.81 Ea
91.58 Ea
58.49 Ea
58.97 Ea
62.83 Ea
64.11 Ea
28.45 Ea
28.45 Ea
58.31 Fa
65.47 Ea
49.8 Ea
50.72 Ea
43.69 Ea
38.79 Ea
66.32 Ea
45.7 Ea
248.88 Ea
277.15 Ea
243.01 Ea
2.2 Ea
1.47 Ea
46.62 Ea
34.38 Ea
26.36 Ea
5,63 Ea
797.3 Ea
803.97 Ea
995.11 Ea
1489.56 Ea
16.58 Ea
28.03 Ea
394 E=
218 Ea
0.92 Ea
3.85 Ea
0.92 Ea
38.97 Ea
30.41 Ea
112.51 Ea
33.77 Ea
35.98 Ea
16 Ea
3.05 EFa
413,27 Ea
17.37 Ea
739.68 Ea
602.69 Ea
385 Ea

74.39
73.85
84.99
89.66
57.26
57.73
61.51
62.76
27.85
27.85
57.09
64.1
48.75
49.65
42,77
37.98
64.93
44.74
243.65
271.33
237.91
2.15
1.44
45,64
33.66
25.81
5.51
780.56
787.09
974.21
1458.28
16.23
27.44
38.57
2.13
0.9
3.77
0.9
38.15
28.77
110.15
33.06
35.22
1.57

3
404.5%
17.01
724.15
590.03
3.77



6114257M91
6114260M91
6114267M1
:6114268M91-PTO
6114272M91
'6114301M91
:6114306M1
6114307M91
6114308M91
6114320M91
6114321M91
6114322M91
-6114323M91
6114324M91
6114325M91
6114326M91
6114327M91
6114328M91
6114329M91
6114330M91
6114331M91
6114333M91
-6114335M91
6114336M91
6114337M91
6114338M1
6114367M91
6114377M91
6114382M1
6114383M91
6114400M1
6114404M1
6114405M1
6114408M91
6114409M91
6114410M91
6114476M91
'6114500M91
6114502M1
6114503M1W01
6114503M1YQ2
6114504M1
6114507M1
6114509M1
6114516M1
6114539M1
6114541M1
6114545M1
6114546M1
611454/M1

TLB2 SERVICE TOOL

VALVE

ROUND INSERT DIA 34

SERVICE KIT - EXT. DIPPER WEAR PADS
COMBINATION VALVE

REAR WORK LIGHT

BLANKING COVER - SPEEDO

-BATTERY CABLE (PCS.) - BATTERY LINK

BATTERY CABLE {NEG.) - BATTERY LINK
SWITCH - HAZARD WARNING

'SWITCH - SIDE/HEAD LIGHTS
'SWITCH - FRONT WORK LIGHTS

SWITCH - REAR WORK LIGHTS
SWITCH - BEACON

‘SWITCH - PUMP DUMP
SWITCH - AUXILIARY HYDRAULIC CONTROL
"SWITCH - HYDRAULIC PARK BRAKE

SWITCH - 3 POSITION BRAKE

"'SWITCH - RIDE CONTROL

SWITCH - RETURN TO DIG

SWITCH - FOUR WHEEL STEER SELECT
"SWITCH - ISOfSAE

SWITCH - SIDE SHIFT CLAMP

SWITCH - TRANSPORT LOCK

SWITCH - REAR WASH WIPE

SWITCH - HOLE PLUG

BATTERY ISOLATOR SWITCH

Front Fusebox Bracket W.A.

GLOW PLUG TIMER

BATTERY CABLE (POS.) - BATTERY-STARTE!
CLIP HOSE 50/70

RELAY - MICRC WITH DIODE

RELAY - MICRO DIODE

CONTROL MANIFOLD (TL+5C)

CONTROL MANIFOLD (SSCH+TL+5C)
CONTROL MANIFOLD (SSC+QA+TL+SC)
A/C COMPRESSOR BRACKET ASSY

APC120 TRANS CONTROLLER & REMOQTE DI
MANIFOLD MTG PLATE

HARDNOSE CASTING (Terex White)
HARDNOSE CASTING (Fermec Yellow)

‘Counterweight

STAB WEAR PAD TOP PLATE
STAB WEAR PAD
LOCK PLATE

"Clamp Body

Clamp Body
Clamp Plate
Clamp Body Twin
Clamp Housing

1760.48 Ea
297.41 Ea
1.1Ea
689.64 Ea
401.29°Ea
94.03 Ea
22.14 Ea
26.55Fa
26.55 Ea
36.34 Ea
36.28Fa
36.28 Ea
35.41 Ea
28.76 Ea
29.43 Ea
29.43 Fa
32Ea
65.1°Ea
28.76Ea
28.76:Ea
29.92'Ea
29.43ka
28.76.Ea
28.76 Ea
42.46 Ea
2.76 Ea
34.5 Ea
76.14 Ea
151.06 Ea
95.07 Ea
832 Ea
6.24 Ea
38.97 Ea
1378.39 Ea
1659.27 Ea
2025.26 Ea
357.64 Ea
5159.66 Ea
49.46 Ea
7243.19 Ea
2680.26 Ea
640.63 Ea
51.94 Ea
7.34 Ea
27.65 Ea
1.6 Ea
114.9 Ea
42.58 Ea
214 Ea
238 Ea

1723.51
291.16
1.08
675.16
392.86
92.06
21.68
25.99
25.99
35.58
35.52
35.52
34.67
28.16
28.81
28.81
31.33
63.73
28.16
28.16
29.29
28.81
28.16
28.16
41.57
2.7
33.78
74.54
147.89
93.07
8.15
6.11
38.15
1349.44
1624.43
1982.73
350.13
5051.31
48.42
7091.08
2623.97
627.18
50.85
7.19
27.07
157
112.4%
41.69
2.1

2.33



6114550M1
6114551M1
6114554M91
6114556M91
6114557M91
6114558M91
6114580M91
6114581M91
6114584M91
6114585M91
6114590M92
6114591M1
6114591M92
6114620M91
6114621M91
6114622M91
6114623M91
6114624M91
6114656M91
6114657M91
6114657M8IR
6114661M%4
6114675M1
6114723M1
6114725M1W01
6114725M1Y02
6114729M91
6114731M1
6114732M1
6114737M91W01
6114737M81Y02
6114739M1
6114740M1W01
6114740M1Y02
6114743M91
6114745M591
6114756M91W01
6114759M91W01
6114759M91Y02
6114803M91
6114804M91
6114805M1
6114806M91
6114807M91
6114808M91
6114809M91
6114810M91
6114827M1
6114828M1
6114846M91

Clamp Plate Twin

Clamp Plate

LOADER VALVE MECHANICAL

7 SPOOL MECHANICAL DIGGER VALVE

8 Spool Mechanical Digger Valve

8 Spool Digger Valve Servo

LEVER TRANS SYNCRO SHUTTLE - FWD/RE
LEVER TRANS SERVO POWER SYNCRO - FW
LEVER - WITH WIPERS

LEVER - WITHOUT WIPERS

FRONT INSTALLATION CLUSTER ASSY
COVER SIDE

SIDE INSTALLATION CLUSTER ASSY
SPEEDQ UNIT - 85mm DIA
TACHOMETER

Fuel Level Gauge

WATER TEMP GAUGE

WARNING LAMP MODULE

Gearbox TLB1 Mech Park Brake

Gearbox TLB1 SAHR Park Brake
TRANSMISSION REMAN CARRARC

Trax ECU SPS 2WS

GROMMET - 1/4" HOSE

ROUND WEAR PAD

Plate (Terex White)

Plate (Yellow)

PIN W/ASSY

PIN

FLAT WEAR PAD

Side Wear Pad Assy (Terex White)

Side Wear Pad Assy (Yellow)

SIDE WEAR PAD

WEAR PAD PLATE (WHITE)

WEAR PAD PLATE (YELLOW)

EXT. CYLINDER LONG TUBE ASSY

EXT. CYL SHORT TUBE ASSY

Loader Tower Cover Assy (Terex White)
Grip Plate Assy (White)

Grip Plate Assy (Yellow)

H.B. TUBE ASSY SHOVEL RE

H.B. TUBE ASSY SHOVEL HE

Plate - HB Tube MTG Lift Cylinder

H.B. TUBE ASSY LIFT RE

H.B. Tube Assy Lift HE

Hose Assy - Loader Shovel HBV Pllot Line
HYD HOSE ASSY - LOADER BEAM HBV (PILC
HOSE ASSEMBLY- LOADER HB BALANCE LIN
BUSH (ANTI SPILL)

LEVER (ANTI - SPILL)

ALTERNATOR GUARD ASSY.

1.16 Ea
1.28 Ea
2455 Ea
3679.34 Ea
4044.72 Ea
4234.92 Ea
399.33 Ea
601.6 Ea
695.2 Ea
917.43 Ea
668.18 Ea
798.66 Ea
473.48 Ea
177.24 Ea
179.45 Ea
143.28 Ea
141.87 Ea
703.58 Ea
9557.43 Ea
11120.68 Ea
11203.18 Ea
1432.92 Ea
5.87 Ea
47.87 Ea
122.98 Ea
140.71 Ea
74.88 Fa
93.98 Ea
34,57 Ea
93.11 Ea
24.05 Ea
41.12 Ea
556.05 Ea
578.79 Ea
69.62 Ea
30.84 Ea
777.95 Ea
486.95 Ea
486,95 Ea
19.33 Ea
51.33 Fa
20.88 Ea
91.29 Ea
31.33 Ea
24.17 Ea
20.07 Ea
94.22 Ea
4.49 Ea
2997 Ea
114.51 Ea

114
1.25
2403.45
3602.07
3959.78
4145.99
390.94
588.97
680.6
898.16
654.15
781.89
463.54
173.52
175.68
140.27
138.89
688.8
9356.72
10887.15
106967.91
1402.83
5.75
46.86
120.4
137.76
73.31
92.01
33.34
91.15
23.54
40.26
544.41
566.64
68.16
30.19
761.61
476.72
476.72
18.92
50.25
20.44
89.37
30.67
23.66
i5.65
92.24
4.4
29.34
11211



6114877M91
‘6114915M1
6114918M3L
16114926M91
6114928M91
6114939M91
6114940M91
:6114957M91
16114958M91
6114960M91
6114963M1
'6114064M1
6114966M91
'6114978M91
6114979M91
/6115001M91
6115002M91
‘6115006M1
6115007M51
6115008M91
6115019M1
6115020M1
6115021M1
6115022M1
6115045M91
6115046M91W01
6115047MO1W01
6115049M91WOL
6115049M91Y02
6115073M91
6115074M91
6115079M91
6115080M91
6115081M91
6115082M91
6115095M91
6115105M91
6115113M91
6115118M91
6115135M91
6115143M1
6115145M91
6115146M01
.6115147M91
6115149M91
6115152M91
6115153M91
6115154M91
6115155M91
6115156M91

'REVERSE ALARM

BATTERY TRAY

BONNET CATCH

HOSE ASSY - EXCAVATCOR VALVE FEED
HOSE ASSEMBLY - PUMP 1 LOADER FEED
26.22 Front Axle (15:1)

26.22 Front Axle (16.5:1)

‘Harness - Solenoid Driver
-Elect Controller Solenoid Driver Module

SWING TOP PIN W/ASSY

CAST TRANSPORT LOCK - 14'

‘PIN TRANSPORT LOCK

TRANS MOUNT BRACKET
PROPORTIONAL RELIEF CARTRIDGE
PROPORTIONAL COIL

Pivot Plate W.A.

‘Pivot Plate W.A

WASHER (BOOM PIVOT)
Cylinder Pin W.A.

Pin W.A (Boom Pivat)
HOSE RETAINER

-HYDRAULIC CLAMP BRKT
“Hydraulic Clamp - LH

'Hydra_ulic Clamp - Bottom
28.44 REAR AXLE W/O PARK BRAKE
WHEEL W15L X 24 {TEREX WHITE)

WHEEL DW16X26(TEREX WHITE)

REAR WHEEL WHITE DW15LX30

WHEEL RIM DW15L X 30 {BENFORD YELLO\V
TORQUE CONVERTER 3.01:1 ROLLER CLUTC
EXCAVATOR CONTROL VALVE - 7 SPOOL ME
HOSE ASSY (82/84 SERVO)

‘HOSE ASSY (82/84 SERVO)

HOSE ASSY (82/84 SERV(D)

HOSE ASSY (82/84 SERVQ)

HOSE ASSY - DIFF LOCK

HOSE ASSY - FRONT AXLE GREASE

Pin W.A.

Pin W.A.

CHASSIS - 2WS 80 SERIES 55 SHORT
82/84 - Pump Suctlon Moulding

HOSE ASSY - TRANSMISSION COOLER FEEC
HOSE ASSY - TRANSMISSION COOLER RETL
DRIVESHAFT FRONT -~ 2WS

DRIVESHAFT REAR - 2WS

HOSE ASSY - BOOM/DIPPER BUCKET HE
HOSE ASSY - DIPPER BUCKET HE

HOSE ASSY - DIPPER BUCKET HE

Hose Assy - Boom/Dipper Boom RE

HOSE ASSY - BOOM/DIPPER DIPPER HE

68.96 Ea
89.85 Ea
206 Ea
113.43 Ea
109.21 Ea
9618.03 Ea
9618.03.Ea
199.39 Ea
706.21 Ea
122 Ea
773.48 Ea
95.83 Ea
161.78 Ea
378.32 Ea
21.29 Ea
80.76 Ea
70.48 Ea
12.78 Ea
207.18Ea
136.19°Ea
39.87 Ea
10.83°Ea
10.04 Ea
10.71 Ea
11816.31:Ea
342.67 Ea
384.57 Ea
483.51 Ea
483.51 Ea
1210.21 Ea
4407.23 Ea
26.98 Ea
28.88 Ea
25.21 Ea
25.82 Ea
50.72 Ea
19.95 Ea
62.04 Ea
596.2 Ea
32512.59 Ea
62.04 Ea
79.65 Ea
70.29 Ea
268.52 Ea
243.44 Ea
149.71 ea
111.05 Ea
77.15 Ea
77.52 Ea
142.98 Ea

67.51
87.96
201.67
111.05
106.92
9416.05
9416.05
195.2
691.38
119.44
757.24
93.82
158.38
370.38
20.84
79.06
69
12,51
202.83
133.33
29.03
10.6
9.83
10.49
11568.17
335.47
376.49
473.36
473.36
1184.8
4314.68
26.41
28.27
24.68
25.28
49.65
19.53
60.74
583.68
31829.83
60.74
77.98
68.81
262.88
238.33
146.57
108.72
75.53
75.89
139.98



6115157M91
6115158M91
6115159M91
6115160M91
6115161M91
6115168M91
6115169M91
6115171M91
6115172M91
6115180M91
614-16035
614-8016
614-8025
616486
6190000M1
6190005M91
6190008M1
6190009M91
6190010M1
6190012M1
6190013M1
6190015M1
6190016M1
6190019M1
6190020M1
6190021M1
6190022M1
6190023M1
6190025M1
6190026M91
6190027M1
6190029M1
6150030M1
6190031M1
£190032M1
6190033M1
6190034M1
6190035M1
6190036M1
6190038M1
6190039M1
6190041M1
6190042M1
6190043M1
6190044M1
6190045M1
6190047M91
6190049M91
6190050M1
6190051M1

Hose Assy - Boom/Dipper Bucket RE
HOSE ASSY - DIPPER BUCKET RE
HOSE ASSY - DIPPER BUCKET RE
HOSE ASSY - BOOM/DIPPER BOOM HE
Hose Assy - Boom/Dipper Dipper RE
FUEL TANK SENDER UNIT

HOSE ASSY - EXCAVATOR VALVE TANK
Hose Assy (Control Manifold Tank Line - Row
HOSE ASSY (CONTROL MANIFOLD TANK LIp
Steering Orbitral

SCREW

CAPSCREW {PACK OF 50)

SCREW - HEX. HEAD M8 x 25Lg.
ADAPTER FOR PROTECTIVE TUBE
SPACER - STEERING STOP, 30 X 15MM
HOUSING

CASE

PLUG

O-RING

BOLT

BOLT

BOWL FILTER

NUT

SPRING

SEAL

GASKET

SEAL

CAP

SLEEVE

SYNCHRONIZER

SEAL

BEARING THRUST

PLUG

WASHER THRUST

O-RING

BALL STELL

SPRING

O-RING

SPRING

PISTON

PLATE DRIVEN

ELBOW

DISC CLUTCH

HOUSING

WASHER

GASKET

CALIPER, HANDBRAKE

GEAR

COVER

SET SCREW

148.66 Ea
141.14 Ea
107.44 Ea
109.82 Ea
107.98 Ea
128.54 Ea
115.39 Ea
53.96 Ea
58.19 Ea
2776.44 Ea
1.96 Ea
0.2 Ea
0.2 Ea
7.14 Ea
18.29 Ea
13245.19 Ea
701.59 Ea
3.67 Ea
0.8 Ea
3.06 Ea
147 Ea
36.03 Ea
6.79 Ea
16.15 Ea
2.57 Ea
249 Ea
312 E
13.99 Ea
108.05 Ea
439.03 Ea
5.57 Ea
4.65 Ea
1.16 Ea
38.36 Ea
4.17 Ea
3.19 Ea
4.5 Ea
2.08 Ea
14.13 Ea
167.38 Ea
33.83 Ea
238.15 Ea
20.32 Ea
1663.47 Ea
1.35 Fa
6.79 Ea
1419.86 Ea
§92.61 Ea
6.49 Ea
1.04 Ea

145.54
138.18
105.18
107.51
105.71
125.84
112.97
52.83
56.97
2718.13
192
0.2

0.2
6.99
17.91
12967.04
686.86
3.59
0.78

3

144
35.27
6.65
15.81
2.52
2.44
3.05
13.7
105.78
429.81
5.45
4.55
1.14
37.55
4.08
3.12
441
2.04
13.83
163.87
33.12
233.15
19.89
1628.54
132
6.65
1390.04
57177
6.35
1.02



6190052M1
6190053M31
6190054M1
6190055M1
6190056M1
6190057M1
6190058M1
6190059M1
6150060M1
6190061M1
6190062M1
6190063M1
6190064M1
'6190066M1
6190067M1
6190068M1
6190069M1
6190070MS1
'6190071M1
6190072M1
6190073M1
'6190074M1
6190075M1
6190076M1
6190077M1
6190078M1
6190079M1
6190080M1
6190081M1
6190082M1
6190083M1
6190084M91
6190085M1
6190086M91
6190087M1
6190088M1
6190089M1
6190090M1
6190091M1
6190092M1
6190093M91
6190094M91
6190095M91
6150097M1
6190098M1
6190098M91
6190009M1
6190101M1
6190103M1
6190104M1

WASHER THRUST
GEAR

‘GEAR

GEAR
GEAR
GEAR
GEAR
SPACER
BEARING
SPACER

'SLEEVE

CIRCLIP

‘PLUG
‘Q-RING

PLUG

‘PLUG
'SEAL

VALVE STEM
SPACER

-SHIM
‘SHIM

SHIM

SHIM

WASHER THRUST
SPACER

SHIM

SHIM

SHIM

-SHIM

SHIM
SHIM
BEARING
SHAFT
BEARING
SPACER
SHIM
SHIM
SHIM
SHIM
WASHER
BEARING
BEARING

BEARING, FRONT - OUTPUT SHAFT

COUNTERSHAFT
COUNTERSHAFT
SHAFT

SHAFT

CROWN WHEEL
SNAP RING
CLUTCH PLATE

27.71 Ea
560.53 Ea
1493,18 Ea
1396.56:Ea
253.29 Ea
350.38 Fa
327.48 Ea
68.46.Ea
13.72 Ea
20.32.Ea
109.6 Ea
3.5EFa
3.61Ea
0.92 Ea
0.24 Ea
5.33 Ea
5.26 Ea
426.3 Ea
12.51Fa
6.06 Ea
6.67 Ea
7.22Ea
7.83:Ea
325 Ea
6.11 Ea
1.35 Ea
1.35 Ea
1.1 Ea
1.35 Ea
1.28 Ea
1.35 Ea
38.59 ka
404.95 Ea
126.09 Ea
8.56 Ea
4.59 Ea
5.07 Ea
5.26 Ea
5.57 Ea
9.55 Ea
48.9 Ea
57.3 Ea
16.62 Ea
742.67 Ea
2038.86 Ea
22.07 Ea
7572.76 Ea
361.7 Ea
6.67 Ea
121.14 E2

27.13
548.76
1461.82
1367.23
247.97
343.02
320.6
67.02
13.43
19.89
107.3
3.43
3.53
0.9
0.23
5.22
5.15
417.35
12,25
5.93
6.53
7.07
7.67
31.82
5.98
132
132
1.08
1.32
1.25
132
37.78
396.45
123.44
8.38
4.49
4.96
5.15
5.45
9.35
47.87
56.1
16.27
727.07
1996.04
21.61
7413.73
354.1
6.53
118.6



6190105M1
6190106M1
6190107M1
6190108M1
6190109M1
6190110M1
6190111M1
6190112M1
6190113M1
6190114M1
6190117M1
6190118M1
6190119M91
6190120M1
6190121M1
6190123M1
6190125M1
6190126M1
6190127M1
6190128M1
6190129M1
6190130M91
6190134M1
6190135M1
6190136M1
6190137M1
6190138M1
6150139M91
6190140M21
§190141M1
6190142M1
6190143M91
6190144M1
6190145M1
6190146M1
6190147M1
6190148M91
6190149M1
6190150M1
6190152M1
6190153M91
6190154M91
6190155M91
6150157M1
6190158M1
6190160M1
6190161M1
6190163M1
6190165M1
6190166M91

CLUTCH PLATE
CLUTCH PLATE
SNAP RING
RETAINER
SPRING
PISTON

SEAL

O-RING

SEAL

O-RING
BREATHER
RETAINER
YOKE - UNIVERSAL JOINT
SPACER
SPACER
BEARING NEEDLE
WASHER
O-RING

PLUG

SET SCREW
O-RING

YOKE - GEARBOX, REAR QUTPUT
SEAL

BALL STEEL
SPRING

FORK SHIFTER
FORK SHIFTER
SHIFT RAIL'
SHIFT RAIL
SCREW

END FITTING
BLOCK ASSY.
PIN LINCH
DUST CAP
O-RING
STRAINER ELEMENT
VALVE

CABLE

CABLE

PLUG

VALVE RELIEF

LEVER ASSY., THROTTLE - "UNIDRUM"

CABLE ASSY.

‘BELLOWS

SET SCREW

NUT TUBE

TUBE

OIL SEAL - OUTPUT SHAFTS
ADAFTOR

PLUG DRAIN

23.93 Ea
28.76 Ea
13.74 Ea
6.48 Ea
41.54 Ea
47.72 Ea
29.31 Ea
1113 Ea
54.33 Ea
10.46 Ea
32.54 Ea
6.86 Ea
129.89 Ea
i8.6 Ea
12.11Ea
9.63 Ea
13.82 Ea
6.3 Ea
3.67 Ea
4.95 Ea
14.26 Ea
419.31 e2
29.31 Ea
0.8 Ea
1.77 Ea
119.06 Ea
119.06 Ea
216.46 Ea
206.43 Ea
354 Ea
157.98 Ea
146.47 Ea
7.95 Ea
22.45 Ea
0.73 Ea
76.96 Ea
168.62 Ea
0.73 Ea
0.2 ka
2.69 Ea
136.86 Ea
144.67 Ea
270.84 Ea
14.93 Ea
0.73 Ea
2.88 Fa
28.15 Ea
7.22 Ea
53.06 Ea
60.77 Ea

23.43
28.16
13.45
6.34
40.67
46.72
28.69
109
53.19
10.24
31.86
6.72
127.16
18.21
11.86
9.43
13.53
6.17
3.59
4.85
13.96
410.5
28.69
0.78
173
116.56
116.56
211.91
202.09
3.47
154.66
143.39
7.78
21.98
0.71
75.34
165.08
0.71
0.2
2.63
133.99
141.63
265.15
14.62
0.71
2.82
27.56
7.07
51.95
59.49



-6190167M1
6190168M1
6190169M1
6190172M91
6190173M1
6190174M91
6190177M1
'6190178M1
6190179M1
6190180M1
6190182M1
6190185M91
6190186M1
6190187M1
.6190189M91
6190190M91
-6150192M1
6190194M1
6190195M91
6190196M91
6190197M1
6190198M1
.6190199M1
6190200M1
6190201M1
_6190203M1
6190204M1
6190206M1
6190207M91
6190208M1
6150209M1
6190210M1
6190211M1
6150212M1
6150213M91
6190214M91
6190216M1
6190217M91
6190218M91
6190219M1
6190220M1
'6190221M1
6190225M91
6190226M51
6190229M1
6190230M1
6190231M1
6190232M1
6190233M1
6190234M1

TUBE

CIRCLIP
RETAINER

VALVE

DOWEL

COVER

WASHER THRUST
BEARING NEEDLE
SPACER

BEARING NEEDLE
WASHER COPPER

'ELEMENT - TRANSMISSION FILTER

BOWL - TRANSMISSION FILTER

:0 RING - TRANSMISSION FILTER

PACKAGE SEALS
PACKAGE SEALS
PRECLEANER

‘CLIP

KIT, CROWNWHEEL & PINION - 15/32

“KIT, CROWNWHEEL & PINICN - 16/31

SHIM, 2.5MM - PINION SHAFT
SHIM, 2.6MM - PINION SHAFT

SHIM, 2.7MM - PINION SHAFT

SHIM, 2.8MM - PINION SHAFT

SHIM, 2.9MM - PINION SHAFT

SHIM, 3.1MM - PINION SHAFT

SHIM, 3.22MM-PINICN SHAFT

SHIM, 3.4MM - PINION SHAFT

U7 KIT 34.9MM DIA

DUST CAP

FLANGE

FLANGE

GEAR, SUN - EPICYCLIC

PIN - EPICYCLIC GEAR RETAINING

PLATE, CARRIER - EPICYCLIC

CARRIER & COVER ASSY. - EPICYCLIC
TRACK ROD - STEERING, FRONT & REAR
TRACK ROD END - M28, R/H THREAD
TRACK ROD END - M28, L/H THREAD

NUT, HEX. - TRACK ROD, R/H THREAD, M28
NUT, HEX, - TRACK ROD, L/H THREAD, M28
NUT - LOCK M20

KIT - DIFFERENTIAL GEARS & SHAFT

KIT GASKET

cLIp

ELEMENT, TRANS. SUCTION FILTER
SEGMENT

RING

RETAINER SEAL

EXTENSION

3.54 Ea
2.22 Ea
4.94 Ea
394.8 Ea
2.38 Ea
50.67 Ea
76.38 Ea
7.8 Ea
33.82 Ea
17.69.Ea
6.57 Ea
65.14 Ea
53.81Ea
1.84 Ea
6.18 Ea
28.15 Fa
17.31 Ea
6.02°Ea
1801.24'Fa
1762.28 Ea
13.46 Ea
14.38 Ea
14.38 Ea
19.88 Ea
931 Ea
9.67 Ea
13.03 Ea
13.03 Ea
161,51 Ea
27.38 Ea
100.46 Ea
192.8 Ea
190.76 Ea
2.08 Ea
633.29 Ea
1437.46 Ea
565,75 Ea
167.64 Ea
179.14 Ea
18.77 Ea
58.82 Ea
354 Ea
456.6 Ea
37241 Ea
0.51 Ea
48.94 Ea
1.84 Ea
19.57 Ea
233,72 Ea
159.88 Ea

3.47
2.17
4.84
386.51
2.33
49.61
74.78
7.64
33.11
17.32
6.43
63.77
52.68
1.8
6.05
27.56
16.95
5.89
1763.41
1725.27
13.18
14.08
14.08
19.46
9.11
9.47
12.76
12.76
158.12
26.81
98.35
188.75
186.75
2.04
619.99
1407.27
553.87
164.12
175.38
18.28
57.58
3.47
447.01
364.5%
0.5
47.91
18
19.16
228.81
156.52



6190235M1
6190236M1
6190242M91
6190244M1
6190246M1
6190247M1
6150248M91
6190249M91
6190250M1
6190251M1
6190252M1
6190253M51
6190254M1
6190255M91
6190256M1
6190257M91
6190258M91
6190259M91
6190260M91
6190261M1
6190262M1
6190263M1
6190264M1
6190265M91
6190266M51
6190267M1
6190268M1
6190265M1
6190270M1
6190271M1
6190272M1
6150273M1
6190274M1
6190275M1
6190276M1
6190277M1
6190278M1
6190279M1
6190280M1
6190281M91
6190282M1
6190283M1
6190284M1
6190285M1
6190286M1
6190288M1
6190289M1
6190290M1
6190291M1
6190292M1

PLUG
PLUG

VALVE SECTION - LOADER BEAM, ELECTRO!
BOLT

OIL SEAL - AXLE HSG./DRIVE SHAFT

BUSH - AXLE HOUSING

DRIVESHAFT ASSY.- LH FRONT, 761.5MM
DRIVESHAFT ASSY. - RH FRONT, 1281.5MM
HALF SHAFT - DIFFERENTIAL, LH

HALF SHAFT - DIFFERENTIAL, RH

DOUBLE YOKE - DRIVE SHAFT UNIV. JOINT
SPIDER

HALF SHAFT - HUB

SHAFT, DRIVE - REAR LH & RH

HALF SHAFT - DIFFERENTIAL

KIT, DIFFERENTIAL GEARS - FR. AXLE
HOUSING ASSY. - DIFFERENTIAL, FR. AXLE
KIT, DIFFERENTIAL GEARS - REAR AXLE
HOUSING ASSY. - DIFFERENTIAL, REAR AXL
PIN, DOWEL - REAR DIFFERENTIAL
SLEEVE, COUPLING - DIFF. LOCK

OIL SEAL - DR. SHAFT/SW. HOUSING

BUSH - SWIVEL HOUSING

HOUSING, SWIVEL - FR. & RR. AXLES
HOUSING, SWIVEL - FR. & RR. AXLES
SPACER, STEERING STOP - 30MM X 52MM
SPACER, STEERING STOP - 30MM X 45MM
BOLT, M8 X 20

O-RING - DIFF, LOCK

PIN, ROLL - DIFF. LOCK

COLLAR - DIFFERENTIAL LOCK, REAR
SPRING - DIFF, LOCK

BUSH - DIFFERENTIAL LOCK, REAR
FLANGE - DIFFERENTIAL LOCK, REAR
SHAFT - REAR DIFF. LOCK

PISTON - DIFFERENTIAL LOCK, REAR

O RING - DIFF. LOCK

HOUSING, CYLINDER - DIFF. LOCK

FORK - DIFFERENTIAL LOCK, REAR
CARRIER & COVER ASSY. - EPICYCLIC
SCREW, C/SUNK - M8 X 20

BOLT, HEX. - M10 X 50

WASHER, THRUST

BEARING, NEEDLE - PACK OF 10

GEAR, EPICYCLIC - 31T

WASHER, THRUST - EPICYCLIC

WASHER - BRAKES

RETAINING RING - BRAKE PLATES

GEAR, ANNULAR - 77 INT. TEETH

CIRCLIP - BRAKES

17.89 Ea
0.8 Ea
2669.71 Ea
26.98 Ea
13.95 Ea
7.36 Ea
1622.08 Ea
1715.87 Ea
512.45 Ea
801.28 Ea
186.85 Ea
138.26 Ea
855.44 Ea
1703.88 Ea
82295 Ea
603.67 Ea
795.32 Ea
957.32 Ea
1598.31 Ea
10.21 Ea
142,92 E«
25.94 Ea
20 Ea
4856.59 Ea
3628.62 Ea
12.78 Ea
15.26 Ea
0.37 Ea
031 e
0.37 Ea
2.08 Ea
3.44 Ea
14.82 Ea
16.41 Ea
23.62 Fa
17.6 Ea
0.43 Ea
96.71 Ea
207.85 Ea
1873.47 Ea
0.37 Ea
141 Ea
2.02 Ea
2.52 Package of 10
180.82 Ea
7.03 Ea
6.86 Ea
1.28 Ea
1914.69 Ea
1.04 Ea

17.51
0.78
2613.65
2641
13.66
7.21
1588.02
1679.84
501.69
784.45
182.93
135.36
837.48
1668.1
805.67
550.99
778.62
937.22
1564.75
10
133.52
254
15.58
4754.6
3552.42
i2.51
14.94
0.36

0.3

0.36
2.04
3.37
1451
16.07
23.12
17.23
0.42
94.68
203.49
1834.13
0.36
138
198

A7
186.81
6.88
6.72

-

1.2
1874.48
1.02



'6190293M1
'6190294M1
6190295M1
.6190296M1
6190297M1
6190299M1
6190300M1
6190301M1
'6190302M1
'6190303M1
6190304M91
:6190305M91
6190308M91
6190309M1
.6190310M1
6190311M91
6190313M51
'6190315M91
'6190319Ma1
6190320M1
-6190321M1
6190323M1
6180324M1
6190326M91
6190331M91
6190332M91
6190333M1
6190334M1
6190335M1
6190336M1
6190337M1
6190353M91
6190354M91
6190355M91
6190360M1
6190362M91
6190363M91
6190364M91
6190365M91
6190366M91
6190370M91
6190372M91
-6190373M92
6190374M91
6190376M91
6190377Mo1
6190378M91
6190392M91
6190393M91
6190395192

SPACER - FR. BRAKES, 4W5
PLATE, REACTION, SPLINED - BRAKES

‘DISC, LINED - BRAKES

PLATE, REACTION - BRAKE DISCS
CARRIER ASSY. - EPICYCLIC PINIONS
THRUST WASHER

NLA - BUSHING

O-RING - EPICYCLIC

'STUD

HUB
HOUSING, REAR AXLE - 4 WHEEL STEER
CARRIER ASSY, - DIFFERENTIAL

KIT, CROWNWHEEL & PINION - 13/31 RATL:

WASHER - EPICYCLIC HOUSING

NUT - WHEEL

VALVE RELIEF

COVER ASSY., END - ELECT. CONT, VALVE

'CONNECTOR

VALVE ASSY. - ORBITROL UNIT

PLUG - STRG. PRIORTTY VALVE

SEAL - STRG. PRIORITY VALVE
SPRING - STRG. PRIORITY VALVE

NLA - ADAPTOR - STRG. PRIORITY VALVE
HEATER

HOUSING ASSY.

HOUSING - DIGGER VALVE ACTUATOR
LEVER

LEVER

O-RING

O-RING

O RING

CONTROL MODULE - LDR. BUCKET/CLAM &
CONTROL MODULE - LDR. BEAM LIFT, ELEC
KIT, SEAL - PVE MODULES

PLUG

NLA - SPARE PART SET

KT

NLA - KIT

KIT

KIT

KIT

KIT - CROSS STRAP

NLA - KIT

KIT, BUMP STOP

KIT - SEAT SUSPENSION

KIT - SEAT DAMPER

KIT

SOLENOQID

STARTING MOTOR

COVER, END - VALVE ASSY.

9.48 Ea
272.93 Ea
233.65'Fa
292,81 Ea
1179.2 Ea

11.86 Ea
16.41Ea
3.91°Ea
10.21:Ea
1915.19 Ea
6066.06:Ea
1797.27:Ea
1656.69 .Ea
2.02Ea

4,17 Ea
292.34 Ea
397.25:Ea

9.73Fa

8.33°Ea

213 Ea

7.47 Ea

8.93 Ea

27.48 Ea
939.31 Ea
353.72 Ea
180.79 Ea
172.86 Ea
228.71 Ea

1.6 Ea
1.04 Ea
7.74 Ea
2242.68 Ea
28533 Ea
12.17 Ea
0.2 Ea
843.13 Ea
179.31 Ea
254.34 Ea

80.52 Ea
149.04 E=
161.03 Ea
170.08 Ea
320.92 Ea

21.63 Ea

1188.58 Ea
134.11 Ea

545.3 Ea
172.04 Ea
135.06 Ea

1175.67 Ea

5.28
267.2
228.74
286.66
1154.44
11.61
16.07
3.83

10
1874.97
5938.67
1759.53
1621.9
192
4.08
286.2
388.91
8.53
3.16
20.85
731
8.74
26.9
919.58
346.29
176.99
169.23
223.91
1.57
1.02
7.58
2195.58
2793.38
11.91
0.2
825.42
175.54
249
78.83
14591
157.65
166.51
314.18
21.18
1163.62
131.29
533.85
168.43
132.22
1150.98



6190396M91
6190399M1

6190401M1

6190403M91
6190404M91
6190407M1

6190408M91
6120405M921
6190421M91
6190423M91,
6190425M91
6190428M91
6190430M1

6150432M91
6190433M91
6190436M21
6190437M91
6190439M91
6190441M91
6190442M91
6190443M1

6190444M91
6190447M91
6150448M91
6190445M91
6190453M91
6190455M91
6190456M91
6190457M1

6190458M1

6190459M91
6190460M91
6190462M52
6190466M91
6190468M91
6150469M91
6190470M91
6190473M91
6190474M91
6190477M91
6190478M91
6190479M91
6190483M1

6190485M91
6190487M91
6190488M91
6190490M1

6190525M91
6190526M51
6190527M91

CABLE ASSY.
GASKET

SET OF 2 KEYS

KIT, OPERATING LEVER - HANDBRAKE CALT
KIT, BRG. & O RINGS - H/BRAKE CALIPER
SPRING, OPERAT'G LEVER - H/BRAKE CALIP
KIT, BUSH & O RING - H/BRAKE CALIPER
KIT, CAM AND PADS - HANDBRAKE CALIPER
INLET SECTION - 6/7SP. ELEC. DIG, VALVES
VALVE, 3SP. - 7SP. MECH. DIGGER
CONTROL VALVE - 4 SPOOL ELECTRONIC
VALVE

GASKET

KIT, PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE - END COVER
VALVE

NLA - VALVE RELIEF

PACKAGE SEALS

KIT, SEAL - VALVE INTERFACE

VALVE, SHOCK - 190 BAR, 3 5P. VALVE
PACKAGE SEALS

NLA - ORIFICE

VALVE CONTROL

KIT - CENTERING

KIT - CENTERING

EQUALIZER

NLA - VALVE CHECK

PACKAGE SEALS

PLUG

ORIFICE

ORIFICE

VALVE

VALVE

MECHANICAL DETENT - LOADER VALVE
PACKAGE SEALS

KIT, ELECTRICAL DETENT - LOADER

SPARE PART SET

SPARE PART SET

ALTERNATOR

SET OF PARTS

NLA - SET OF PARTS

NLA - ROTOR

GOVERNOR

LENS

PACKAGE

PACKAGE SERVICE

PACKAGE SERVICE

GASKET

KIT, REPAIR - STABILISER SPOOL
PACKAGE SERVICE

PACKAGE SEALS

212.43 Ea
4.9 Ea
23.58 Ea
72,62 Ea
61.85 Ea
41.54 Ea
10143 Ea
2381 Ea
6257.17 Ea
6804.85 Ea
46549.76 Ea
607.03 Ea
391 Ea
85.47 Ea
114.12 Ea
5703.56 Ea
22.14 Ea
39.59 Ea
179.75 Ea
10.28 Ea
31.77 Ea
76.33 Ea
1151.81 Ea
32.07 Ea
4407.7 Ea
82.1 Ea
36.52 Ea
314.66 Ea
32.29 Ea
27.19 Ea
267.19 Ea
144.81 ea
2307.55 Ea
135,52 Ea
3686.88 Ea
588.56 Ea
73.04 Ea
1045.42 Ea
510.58 Ea
486.23 Ea
413.33 Ea
101 Ea
18.72 Ea
2286.61 Ea
122.48 Ea
44.2 Ea
12.36 Ea
185.55 Ea
135.77 Ea
18.35 Ea

207.97
4.8
23.08
71.09
60.55
40.67
99.3
233.1
6125.77
6661.95
45572.22
594.28
3.83
83.68
111.72
5583.79
21.68
38.76
175.98
10.06
31.1
74.73
1327.62
31.4
4315.14
80.38
35.75
308.05
3161
25.62
261.58
141.77
2259.09
132.67
3600.46
576.2
71.51
1023.47
493.86
476.02
404.65
28.88
18.33
2238.58
115.91
43.27
12.1
181.65
132.92
17.96



6190541M91
6190542M91
6190543M91
-6190545M1
6190552M1
6190553M1
6190555M91
6190556M1
6190557M1
6190558M91
6190559M91
16190560M91
6190561M91
6190563M91
6190564M91
6190565M1
6190566M1
6190569M91
6190572M91
6190573M91
6190575M91
6190576M91
6190577M91
"6190579M91
6190581M91
6190582M1
6190590M91
6190591M91
6190592M1
6190598M91
6190607M91
6190611M91
$190612M91
6190616M1
6190617M1
6190619M1
6190623M91
6190627M1
6190628M1
6190631M91
6190633M91
6190634M91
6190636M1
6190638M91
6190639Mg1
6190642M91
6190650M1
6190651M1
6190652M1
6190654M91

VALVE

VALVE

PACKAGE SERVICE

ELBOW - TRANSMISSION FILTER MOUNTIN
WASHER

SCREW

KIT

RING; CLUTCH SUPPORT

CIRCLIP

KIT - CLUTCH

"PACKAGE SERVICE

POPPET VALVE

POPPET VALVE

PACKAGE SERVICE

PACKAGE SERVICE

SWIVEL PIN, UPPER - FRONT AXLE
SWIVEL PIN, LOWER - FRONT AXLE
PACKAGE SERVICE

VALVE RELIEF

KIT - SLIDE RAIL

KIT - CROSS STRAP
*KIT - 'Z' BRACKET

KIT, TURNTABLE - SEAT

SEAT BELT KIT

ROD ASSY., PISTON - LDR. BUCKET RAM
BUSH - PISTON ROD

PACKAGE SEALS

PISTON ROD, BOOM CYLINDER

BUSH - BOOM/DIPPER/BUCKET RAMS
KIT, SEAL - BOOM RAM

PISTON ROD ASSY

PACKAGE SEALS

PISTCN ROD ASSY

CIRCLIP

BUSH

SPACER

PACKAGE SEALS

ELEMENT, MAIN OUTER - AIR CLEANER
ELEMENT - INNER SAFETY - AIR CLEANER
PACKAGE SERVICE

PACKAGE SERVICE

PACKAGE SERVICE

BUTTON

COVER SEAT

RESERVOIR

RESERVOIR

FILLER CAP RADIATOR

FUSE, MAXT - 60 AMP., BLUE (PACK OF 10}
FUSE, MAXI - 80 AMP., CLEAR

COVER FILTER

309.22 Ea
237.22Fa
14.5 Ea
3347.25 Ea
38.13:Ea
0.43:Ea
2454.87 Ea
55.31°Ea
11.32 ea
781.88 Ea
3400.11 Ea
102.11 Ea
49.13 Ea
929.52 Ea
484.97 Ea
72.55 Ea
60.79 E2
18.23 Ea
434.43Ea
329.83 Fa
96.6-Ea
301.32 Ea
541.76 Ea
109.82 Ea
4233.34 Ea
59.16 Ea
212,17 Ea
1370.78 Ea
42.15 Ea
174.05 Ea
756.28 Ea
92.14 B2
242.03 Ea
10.04 Ea
19.02 Ea
43.2 Ea
57.44 Ea
34.4 Ea
14.54 Ea
720.71 Ea
141.7 Ea
190.03 Ea
13.5 Ea
224.72 Ea
13191 Ea
175.34 Ea
25.21 Ea
43.03 Package of 10
2.87 Package of 10
28.85 Fa

302.73
232.24
14.2
3276.96
37.33
0.42
2403.32
54.15
11.08
765.46
3328.71
99.97
48.1
910
474.79
71.03
59.51
17.85
425.31
3229
94.57
294.99
530.38
107.51
4144.44
57.92
207.71
1341.99
41.26
170.39
740.4
90.21
236.95
9.83
18.62
42.29
56.23
33.68
14.23
705.58
138.72
186.04
13.22
220
129.14
171.66
24.68
42.13
281
28.24



6190655M91
6150660M91
6190661M1

6190664M391
6190668M91
6190670M1

6190674M1

6190675M91
6190677M1

6150679M91
6190681M1

6190682M91
6190683M91
6190686M1

6190692M91
6190693M1

6190696M91
6190703M91
6190704M91
6190705M91
6120706M91
6190707M91
6190709M91
6190710M91
6190711M21
6190712M91
6190713M91,
6190714M91
6190715M91
6190716M91
6190717M91
6190718M91
6190719M91
6190720M91
6190721M91
6190722M91
6190723M91
6190724M91
6190725M91
6190726M391
6190727M91
6190728M91
6190734M1

6190736M91
6190737M51
6190738M91
6190740M1

6190743M1

6190744A1

6190744M1

NLA - COTL ASSY. - ELECTRIC DETENT
KIT GASKET

BEARING

KIT, SEAL - LOADER BUCKET CYLINDER
KIT, SEAL - BOOM CYLINDER
JACK PISTON

PISTON

BARREL ASSY CYLINDER

PISTON

KIT SEAL

PISTON

BARREL CYLINDER

KIT SEAL

PISTON

PISTON ROD ASSY

BEARING CYLINDER

KIT, SEAL - DIPPER CYLINDER
PACKAGE SEALS

KIT - UPPER SEAT REPLACEMENT
SEAT FRAME

NLA - KIT, COVER - SEAT BACKREST
KIT, FOAM PAD - SEAT BACKREST
KIT, FOAM PAD - SEAT CUSHION
KIT SEAT BELT

KIT LUMBAR SUPPORT

KIT HANDLE

KIT CROSS STRAP

KIT FORE & AFT ADJUST.

KIT SLIDE RAIL HANDLE

KIT MOUNTING BRACKET

KIT TURNTABLE

KIT SUSPENSION

KIT SUSPENSION COVER

KIT BEARING & LEVER

KIT RIDE INDICATOR

KIT, SHOCK ABSORBER - SEAT
KIT BUMP STOP

KIT HEIGHT ADJUSTER

SEAT ASSY PVC

BACKREST COVER PVC

SEAT COVER PVC

SEAT FOAM

BLADE, 1835MM - DITCH CLEANING BUCKE

LEVER CONTROL
PACKAGE SERVICE
CABLE

BEZEL - WORK LIGHT

BRACKET, MOUNTING - REAR WORKLIGHT

REARLAMP LENS
LENS - REAR LIGHT

1094.77 Ea
556.93 Ea
206 Ea
162.68 Ea
192.35 Ea
468.09 Ea
109.48 Ea
1142.38 Ea
400.41 Ea
84 Ea
1762.67 Ea
666.49 Ea
158.15 Ea
170.4 Ea
1536.11 Ea
122.61 Ea
170.82 Ea
45.34 Ea
844.17 Ea
542.8 Ea
154.21 Ea
146.65 Ea
152.28 Ea
157.6 Ea
89.11 Ea
137.29 Ea
313.15 Ea
369.84 Ea
173.88 Ea
295.2 Ea
688.34 Ea
1270.29 Ea
205.85 Ea
369.84 Ea
30.47 Ea
77.45 Ea
44.6 Ea
376.29 Ea
977.79 Ea
399.21 Ea
195.36 Ea
198.83 Ea
637.35 k2
157.56 Ea
12.85 Ea
45.22 Ea
12.55 Ea
11.47 Ea
16.01 Ea
7.59 Ea

1071.78
545.23
201.67
159.26
188.31
458.26
107.18

1118.39

392
82.24

1725.65
652.49
154.83
166.82

1503.85
120.04
167.23

44.39
826.44
5314
150.87
143.57
149.08
154.29
87.24
134.41
306.57
362.07
170.23
289
673.88

1243.61
202.51
362.07

29.83
7582
43.66
368.39
957.26
390.83
191.26
194.65
623.97
154.25
12,58
44.27
12,29
11.23
15.67
7.43



/6190746M91
6190747M91
6190749M91
6150750M91
6190751M91
6190756M1
6190757M91
6190762M91
.6190768M91
6190772M01
6190773M91
:6190777M91
6190778M91
'6190778M91-PTO
6190780M9L
"6190784M91
6190785M91
6190787M91
6190750M1
6190791M1
6190792M1
6190793M1
6190794M1
6190795M91
6190796M91
6190798M1
6190799M91
6190801M91
6190805M91
6190810M1
6150811M91
6190812M1
6190813M91
6150815M91
6190816M91
6190817M91
6190819M1
6190821M91
6150822M1
6190823M1
6190824M1
6190827M91
6150828M91
6190832M91
6190835M91
6190837M91
6190838M91
6190839M91
6190840M91
6190841M91

VALVE-PILOT OPERATED CHECK
PACKAGE SEALS
SOLENOID CARTRIDGE

:SOLENOID CARTRIDGE

SOLENOID CARTRIDGE ASSY
SCREW

PACKAGE SERVICE

PACKAGE SERVICE

PACKAGE SERVICE

‘HARNESS - SEAT, LOWER
'HARNESS- SEAT, UPPER
-CARTRIDGE

PACKAGE SEALS
DICHTUNGSSATZ
PACKAGE SEALS

TGP TANK RADIATOR
"‘BOTTOM TANK RADIATCR

SUPPORT
SCREW
WASHER
SAFETY NUT
WASHER

‘RESISTOR
'BLOWER ASSY.

EVAPORATCR
HOSE LARGE
HEATER

'SEAL KIT - BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER

SPOCL

ELEMENT, FILTER - SYNC. SHUTT. TRMS5N.

SWIVEL HOUSING - R/H
BUSH - FR. STEERING 5TOP
TRACK ROD - STEERING

"HOUSING ASSY. - DIFFERENTIAL

KIT - WHEEL HUB

KIT, PLANETARY CARRIER
PINION

CORE TUBE KIT - D12
WASHER

O-RING

GASKET

KIT BEARING

'KIT, © RINGS - 2WD/2WST. TRANSMISSIOR

KIT SEAL

KIT SHIM

KIT THRUST WASHER
KIT SEAL

KIT SNAP RING

KIT O-RING

KIT SMALL PARTS

109.97 Ea
71.71 Ea
246.81 Ea
339.85 Ea
259.65 Ea
45.64 Ea
1197.79 Ea
394,43 Ea
209.6 Ea
606.75 Ea
1472.62 Ea
383.6 Ea
52.62.Ea
1537.47 Ea
80.89 Ea
81.18 Ea
44.23 Ea
1000.98 Ea
0.24:Ea
0.2 Ea
1.43:Ea
0.2 Ea
92.75 Ea
1458.55 Ea
10073.43 Ea
141.31 Ea
1794.18 Ea
28.57 Ea
431.66 Ea
22.2Ea
1542.18 Ea
4,57 Ea
1401.77 Ea
603.35 Ea
779.63 Ea
633.29 Ea
515.39 Ea
115.94 Ea
1.89 Ea
5.33 Ea
5.38 Ea
519.79 Ea
55.12 Ea
167.33 Ea
21.78 Ea
327 Ea
226.55 Ea
41,42 Ea
134.79 ta
97.96 Ea

107.66
70.2
241.63
33z2.71
254.2
44.68
1172.64
386.15
205.2
594.01
1441.69
37554
51.51
1505.18
79.19
79.48
43.3
979.96
0.23

0.2

14

0.2

90.28
1427.92
9861.89
138.34
1756.5
27.97
422.6
21.73
1509.79
4.47
1372.33
590.68
763.26
619.99
504.57
113.51
1.85
5.22
5.27
508.87
53.96
163.82
21.32
320.13
221.79
40.55
131.96
95.9



6190845M91
6190846M91
6190847M1
6190848M1
6190849M91
6190850M1
6150851M91
6190852M91
6190853M1
6190854M1
6191085M91
6191187M1
6191198M1
6151365M91
6191508M1
6191509M1
6191515M1
6192052M91
6192054M1
6192055M591
6192056M1L
6192085M91
6192263M1
6192264M1
6192265M1
6192309M91
6193001M91
6193002M91
6193004M1
6193006M1
6193011M91
6193012M1
6193013M1
6193014M1
6193015M1
6153016M1
6193017M1
6193018M1
6193019M1
6193020M91
6193021M1
6193022M91
6193029M91
6193030M91
6193031M91
6193038M91
6193039M1
6193040M91
6193041M1
6193042M1

KIT SHIM
HOUSING

SCREW

WASHER

BREATHER

SCREW

SENDER UNIT ASSY TEMP.

PUMP, HYDRAULIC - TRANSMISSION
OIL-SEAL

SCREW

KIT

NUT

BUSHING

KIT SEAL

FUSE, MAXI - 30 AMP., GREEN

FUSE, MAXI - 50 AMP., RED
ELEMENT, QUTER - AIR CLEANER
EVAPORATOR

THERMOSTAT

BLOWER

RESISTOR

KIT

TOOTH - DIGGER BUCKET

TOOTH & SIDE CUTTER L/H

TOOTH & SIDE CUTTER R/H

KIT - BRAKE SELF ADJUST

HOUSING, FRONT - 2WD SYNCHRO. TRMN.
HOUSING, FRONT - 4WD, SYNCHRO. TRMN.
HEAD, FILTER - 90 DEGREE

BUSH - LOWER SPOOL SEALING
CYLINDER ASSY.

PIN HOOK

PIN CYLINDER

PIN RAM/HOOK

PIN SAFETY

PIN LARGE

PIN LYNCH

GREASE NIPPLE

GRUB SCREW

CARTRIDGE ASSY

RESTRICTOR

KIT SEAL

KIT, SEAL - VALVE SPOOLS

REPAIR KIT, SPOOL ~ LOADER VALVE
KIT, SEAL - 4 SP. MECH & MECH/ELEC VALV
PACKAGE SERVICE
GROMMET-HEATER

VALVE-HEATER DRAIN CHECK
O-RING-NO. 8

O-RING-NO. 10

47.42 Ea
2842 Ea
2.26 Ea
0.2 Ea
21.66 Ea
4.29 Ea
180.79 Ea
559.07 Ea
20.8 Ea
2.62 Ea
30.16 Ea
0.87 Ea
2.94 Ea
77.86 Ea
3.34 Ea
2.38 Ea
37.66 Ea
1184.77 Ea
13411 Ea
681.91 Ea
714 E2
324.3 Ea
33.61 Ea
127.69 Ea
127.69 Ea
66.56 Ea
3530.3 Ea
3302.56 E2
244.66 Ea
155.64 Ea
1299.67 Ea
222.06 Ea
141.85 Ea
1389.37 E=
339.54 Fa
12.4 Ea
4.9 Ea
2.62 Ea
0.85 Ez
280.16 Ea
11.05 Ea
110.06 Ea
3402 Ea
93.6 Ea
1583.35 Ea
30.47 Ea
5.26 Ea
2.88 Ea
3Ea

2.88 Ea

46.42
27.82
2.21
0.2
21.21
4.2
176.99
547.33
20.36
2.56
29.53
0.85
2.88
76.22
3.27
2.33
36.87
1159.89
131.29
657.59
69.9
317.48
329
125.01
125.01
65.16
3456.16
3233.21
239.52
152.37
1272.38
2174
138.87
136.44
33241
12.14
48
2.56
0.83
274.28
10.82
107.75
33.31
51.63
1550.1
28.83
5.15
2.82
294
2.82



6193044M51
.6193045M1
6193046M91
:6193047M1
6193049M91
6193050M1
-6193051M91
16193053M1
6193054M1
-6193055M91
6193056M1
‘6193057M91
6193058M91
6153059M91
6193102M1
6193111M91
6193112M51
6193113M91
6193123M51
6193124M51
-6193127M91
£193128M91
65193145M91
6193173M91
6193199M1
6193200M91
6193202M91
6193208M91
6193216M1
6153222M91
6193231M91
6193234M91
6193239M91
6193240M91
6193241M91
6193243M1
6193244M91
6193246M91
6193247M1
6193248M91
6193249M91
6193252M91
6193253M91
6193254M91
6193255M91
6193256M91
6193260M91
6193281M91
6193283M1
6193287M91

VALVE-HEATER EXPANSION
PLATE-HEATER CLAMP
BL.OWER MOTOR - HEATER
HEATER CORE
HARNESS-HEATER WIRING

:PIPE-HEATER DRAIN

KIT SEAL STRIPS

BRACKET-HEATER RESISTOR
GROMMET-HEATER EXP.VALVE PIPE
RESISTANCE, HEATER UNIT
NIPPLE-HEATER DRAIN

“HARNESS-HEATER/AIR CON WIRING
'COIL-HEATER/AIR CON.
'SEAL-KIT-HEATER/AIR CON.

"SEAL INPUT PINION

RELIEF VALVE ASSY 345BAR
RELIEF VALVE ASSY 310BAR
KIT SEAL-RELIEF VALVE
VALVE RELIEF

RELIEF VALVE ASSY 240BAR

-KIT CV SERVICE
-PLUG ASSY SAE

RELIEF VALVE ASSY 280BAR
COIL - SOLENOID VALVES
PULLEY-ALTERNATOR

'FIXING PARTS SET-ALTERNATOR

RECTIFIER-ALTERNATOR
REGULATOR-BRUSH HOLDER
PULLEY-ALTERNATOR
REGULATOR-ALTERNATOR

SEAL KIT - MP BKT. CLAM CYLINDER
CONNECTION ELECTRIC

-PLUG ASSY
-KIT SEAL-RELIEF VALVE

PLUG ASSY SHUT OFF
SPRING

SPOOL

KIT, ISOLATOR - DIGGER VALVE
SPRING

RELIEF VALVE ASSY 225BAR
RELIEF VALVE ASSY 265BAR
RELIEF VALVE ASSY 200BAR
PLUG ASSY ‘

PLUG ASSY

PLUG ASSY SAE

KIT SEAL-RELIEF VALVE

SLIDE RAIL KIT

SWIVEL HOUSING - L/H, FRONT, 2WH. STEI
SWIVEL PIN, LOWER - W/GREASER, FR/RR

VALVE

113.12 EFa
279 Ea
582.44 Ea
196.45 Ea
314.82 Fa
1.18 Fa
21.53 Ea
1.72:Ea
S;Ea
40.86 Ea
3 Ea
72.08 E2
282.6 Ea
24.86 Ea
20.56.Fa
218.17 Ea
218.17'ka
1.96:Ea
360.54'Ea
218.17 Ea
13.95 Ea
9.97 Ea
359,13 Ea
93.6 Ea
50.53 Ea
186.12 Fa
126.28 Ea
137.53 Ea
92.63 Ea
115.08 Ea
69.93 Ea
49.37 Ea
18.72 Ea
19.57 Ea
60.93 Ea
12,19 Ea
198.05 Ea
117.47 Ea
9.81 Ea
246.25 Ea
306.34 Ea
159.43 Ea
170.21 Ea
144.27 Ea
53.05.Fa

1132 Ea
1379.21 Ea
1598.87 Ea

925 Ea
135.35 Ea

110.74
27.31
570.21
192.32
308.21
1.16
21.08
1.68
2.94
40
2.94
70.57
276.67
24.34
20.13
213.59
213.59
1.92
352.97
213.59
13.66
9.76
351.59
91.63
49.47
182.21
123.63
134.64
90.68
112.66
68.46
48.33
18.33
19.16
59.65
11.93
193.89
115
9.6
241.08
299.91
156.08
166.64
141.24
51.94
11.08
1350.25
1565.29
90.56
132.51



6193289M91
6193254M1
6193295M1
6193296M91
6193297M91
6193299M91
6193300M91
6193302M91
6193303M91
6193306M21
6193307M91
6193311M91
6193312M1
6193313M1
6193314M1
6193325M1
6153327M1
6193328M1
6193329M91
6193330M91
6193332M1
6193333M1
6193334M1
6193335M1
6193336M1
6193337M1
6193338M1
6193339M1
6193340M1
6193341M1
6193342M1
6193343M1
6193344M1
6193345M1
6193346M1
6193347M1
6193348M1
6193349M91
6193350M1
6193351M1
6193352M1
6193353M1
6193354M1
6193355M1
6193356M1
6193357M1
6193358M1
6193359M1
6193360M1
6193361M1

KIT - TRANSMISSION OVERHAUL, 4WD.
LENS - L/H REAR LIGHT

LENS - R/H REAR LIGHT

SERVICE KIT - HUSCO VALVE - SERVICE ON
RADIATOR ASSEMBLY

CORE ASSY RADIATOR

SIDEMEMBER LH RADIATOR

COOLER HYD.QIL

COOLER TRANSMISSION CIL

CONDENSER

CHANNEL CONDENSER

SHAFT, INPUT - SYNCHRO SHUTTLE

RING "OETIKER" - GEAR SHIFT

RING, "OETIKER" - GEAR SHIFT

SLEEVE, GUIDE - SYNCHRO SHUTTLE
HOUSING, REAR -~ 4WD SYNCHRO. TRANSM
HOUSING - FRONT AXLE

OIL SEAL - FR. AXLE HOUSING 62.22 X 62.2
KIT, CROWNWHEEL & PINION - 15/32 RATE
KIT, CROWNWHEEL & PINICN - 16/31 RATR
HOUSING, R/H - REAR AXLE

O-RING - REAR AXLE CENTRE HOUSING
HOUSING R/H - BRAKE CYLINDER

PIPE - BRAKE CONNECTING

CENTRE HOUSING - REAR AXLE

HOUSING L/H - BRAKE CYLINDER
ADAPTOR - BREATHER EXTENSION
HOUSING L/H, REAR AXLE

BUSH - REAR AXLE HOUSING

OIL SEAL - REAR AXLE

BOLT, HEX, - M14 X 140

BOLT, HEX. - M12 X 130

PLUG - BRAKE CYLINDER HOUSING

RIVET - M4.8 X 6

PLATE

O-RING 21.6 X 1.6 X 1.6MM

BREATHER, M10 X 1 - BRAKE HOUSING
KIT, CROWNWHEEL/PINION, 15/35 - RR.AXI
SPACER, COLLAPSIBLE - PINION ADJ.
SHIM, 2.5MM - PINION

SHIM, 2.6MM - PINION

SHIM, 2.7MM - PINION

SHIM, 2.8MM - PINION

SHIM, 2.9MM - PINION

SHIM, 3.0MM - PINION

SHIM, 3.1MM - PINION

SHIM, 3.2MM - PINION

SHIM, 3.3MM - PINION

SHIM, 3.4MM - PINION

BEARING, BALL - PINION

3400.06 Ea
31.93 Ea
3193 Ea

135.29 Ea
2294.09 Ea
968.29 Ea
188.13 Ea
415.17 Ea
357.29 Ea
647.29 Ea
74.76 Ea
1377.06 Ea
441 Ea
1.35 Ea
38.97 Ea

1171.11 Ea

9470.31 Ea
24.54 Ea

756.87 Ea
1216.07 Ea
3260.75 Ea

398 Ea

1741.27 Ea
16.15 Ea

5138.81 Ea

1239.96 Ea
21.48 Fa

2408.41 Ea
13.28 Ea

6.67 Ea
6.45 Ea
3.12 Ea
0.49 Ea
0.2 Ea
4.99 Ea
0.2 Ea
7.4 Ea
890.2 Ea
4.9 Ea
21.64 Ea
16.83 Ea
14.13 Ea
23.62 Ea
33.22 Ea
27.36 Ea
31.73 Ea
31.73 Ea
31.73 Ea
44.39 Ea
30 Ea

3328.66
31.26
31.26

132.45
224591
947.96
184.18
406.45
349.79
633.7
73.15
1348.14
432
132
38.15

1146.52

9271.43
24.02

740.98
1190.53
3192.27

3.9
1704.7
15.81

5030.89

1213.92
21.03

2357.83

13
6.23
631
3.05
0.48

0.2
4.89
0.2
7.24
871.51
4.8
21.19
16.48
13.83
23.12
32,52
26.79
31.06
31.06
31.06
43.46
29.37



-6193362M1 DISC & FLANGE ASSY. - HANDBRAKE 550.44 Ea 538.8_8

:6193363M1 SEAL - HANDERAKE DISC 49.49 Ea 48.45
6193364M1 ‘O-RING, PINION SHAFT 0.37 Ea 0.36
:6193365M1 WASHER - PINION SHAFT 3:Ea 2.94
'6193366M91 KIT, DIFF. GEARS AND SHAFTS 1032.67 Ea 1010.98
6193367M1 “GHAFT, DIFF. GEARS 84'Ea 82.24
6193368M1 WASHER, THRUST - DIFF. GEARS 10.28 Ea 10.06
6193369M1 "PLATE, DRIVE - DIFFERENTIAL 14.01 Ea 13.72
'6193370M1 PIN - DIFF. HOUSING 18.29'ea 17.91
,6193371M1 O-RING - DIFF. HSG. PIN 0.2 Ea 0.2
'6193372M1 SLEEVE - DIFF. HOUSING 189.35:Ea 185.37
16193373M1 .PLATE, LOCKING - DIFFERENTIAL 26Ea 2.55
16193374M1 .NUT, SPECIAL RING - 104MM 29.12 Ea 28.51
-6193375M1 BEARING - DIFF. HOUSING 48.71 Ea 47.69
6193376M1 BUSH - DIFFERENTIAL 917 Ea 8.98
6193377M1 PIN, DIFFERENTIAL - M12 X 40 3.12 €a 3.05
6193378M1 HOUSING - DIFFERENTIAL 1335.41 Ea 1307.37
6193379M1 BOLT - M12 X 90 2.81Ea 2.75
“6193380M1 BOLT - M8 X 80 0.8:Ea 0.78
'6193381M1 PLUG - DIFF. LOCK 0.61:Ea 0.6
*6193382M1 -HOUSING, SUPPORT - DIFF. LOCK 152.79 Ea 149.58
'6193383M1 O-RING - DIFF. LOCK 0.49°Ea 0.48
6193384M1 "O-RING - DIFF. LOCK 0.37Ea 0.36
6193385M1 PISTON - DIFF. LOCK 16.07'Ea 15.73
6193386M1 CIRCLIP - DIFF, LOCK 0.61 Ea 0.6
£193387M1 SHAFT - DIFF. LOCK 87.54 Ea 85.7
£193388M1 BUSH - DIFF LOCK 14.61 Ea 14.3
6193389M1 SPRING - DIFF. LOCK 1.89 Ea 1.85
6193390M1 FORK - DIFF. LOCK 326.64 Ea 319.78
6193391M1 SPACER - DIFF. LOCK 8.64 Ea 8.46
6193392M1 COVER - DIFF. LOCK 56.54 Ea 55.35
6193393M1 BOLT, M8 X 30 0.37 Ea 0.36
6193394M91 KIT - BRAKE SELF-ADJUST 5781 Ea 56.6
6193395M1 BRAKE DISC - LINED 84.06 Ea 82.29
6193396M1 BRAKE DISC - UNLINED 194.44 Ea 190.36
6193397M1 PLATE , TOOTHED DRIVE - BRAKE 82.95 Ea 81.21
6193398M1 HUB, SPLINED - BRAKE 105,52 Ea 103.3
£193399M1 PLATE, TOOTHED DRIVE - BRAKE 163.41 Ea 159.98
6193400M9L KIT, SELF-ADJUST - BRAKE 3172 Ea 31.05
6193401M1 PISTOM - BRAKE 159.01 Ea 155.67
6193402M1 O-RING, "QUADRING" - BRAKES 225 X 225} 8.56 Fa 8.38
6193403M1 O-RING, "QUADRING" - BRAKES 6.51 Ea 6.37
6193404M1 HALF SHAFT, INNER - REAR AXLE 505.25 Ea 494.64
£193405M1 AUGER, LH - OIL FLOW 233.65 Ea 228.74
6193406M1 AUGER, RH - OIL FLOW 228.75 Ea 223.95
6193407M91 HUB ASSY. - REAR AXLE 1166.14 Ea 1141.65
£193409M1 O-RING - REAR HUB 4,22 Ea 4.13
6193410M1 GEAR, ANNULAR - 77 INTERNAL TEETH 530.62 Ea 519.48
6193411M1 GEAR - REAR EPICYCLIC 255.74 k2 250.37

6193412M91 COVER & PLANETARY CARRIER - EPICYCLIC 1563.35 Ea 1530.52



6193413M1
6193414M1
6193415M1
6193416M1
6193417M1
6193418M1
6193419M1
6193420M1
6193421M1
6193422M1
6193423M91
6193424M1
6193425M1
6193426M1
6193427M1
6193429M1
6193430M91
6193431M51
6193432M1
6193433M1
6193434M1
6193437M591
6193438M1
6193446M1
6193448M1
6193454M91
6193461M91
6193462M51
6193463M1
6193464M1
6193465M1
6193466M1
6193468MI1
6193472M1
6193473M1
6193474M91
6193475M1
6193476M1
6193477M1
6193479M1
6193480M91
6193481M51
6193488M1
6193490M1
6193491M1
6193493M1
6193496M91
6193497M1
6193498M1
6193499M1

WASHER - EPICYCLIC
ROLLER , NEEDLE

WASHER, THRUST

WASHER, THRUST

ROLLER, NEEDLE

WASHER, THRUST 64.68 X 64.68 X 3.00MM
GEAR, 31T - EPICYCLIC

SLEEVE, SPLINED - DRIVE SHAFT

CIRCLIP

SHAFT, OUTER - 13T

CALIPER ASSY. - HANDBRAKE

BRACKET, MOUNTING - HANDBRAKE CALIPE
BOLT, HEX. - M12 x 35

PIN, DOWEL - 12 X 25MM

BRACKET - HANDBRAKE CABLE

HOUSING, LH - REAR AXLE

KIT, CROWNWHEEL & PINION - 11/32, REAI
KIT, CROWNWHEEL & PINION - 12/32, FROI
GREASE NIPPLE - M6, 90 DEGREE

QIL SEAL

CARRIER , EPICYCLIC - FRONT, 2W/STEER
KIT, CROWNWHEEL & PINION - 12/30, REAI
WASHER

OIL SEAL - FRONT DRIVESHAFT

OIL SEAL - FRONT SWIVEL HOUSING
HOUSING

PLUG

PLUG

O-RING

O-RING

ADAPTOR

WASHER

BAFFLE

O-RING

O-RING

TUBE

GASKET

O-RING

O-RING

SEAL

ELEMENT, FILTER - POWERSHIFT TRMSSN.
VALVE, SOLENCID - 4W/DRIVE, POWERSHII
O-RING

RING

PLUG

BOLT

PUMP

O-RING

SEAL

ROLT

2.88 Ea
153 Ea
2,62 Ea
10.46 Ea
0.2 Ea
9.17 Ea
217.55 Ea
111.54 Ea
0.68 Ea
244.54 Ea
787.39 Ea
28364 Ea
112 Ea
5.48 Ea
353 Ea
35883.56 Ea
3652.51 Ea
2046.47 Ea
2.38 Ea
22.25 Ea
536.51 Ea
972.9 Ea
3.25 Ea
22,76 Ea
36.22 Ea
28491.46 Ea
13.65 Ea
20.68 Ea
6.55 Ea
3.06 Ea
529.83 Ea
8.87 Ea
132233 Ea
3,67 Ea

12 Ea
911.6 Ea
84.79 Ea
6.74 Ea
5.45 Ea
50.6 Ea
91.58 Ea
778.95 Ea
12.66 Ea
5.02 Ea
10.21 Ea
4.34 Ea
2466.83 Ea
24,05 Ea
40.32 Ea
4.59 Ea

2.82

15

2.56
10.24
0.2
8.98
212.98
109.2
0.67
239.4
770.85
277.68
11

5.36
34.56
3899.91
3573.81
2003.49
233
21.78
525.24
952.47
3.18
22.28
35.46
27893.14
13.36
20.25
£.41

3

518.7
8.68
1294.56
3.59
11.75
892.46
83.01
6.6

5.34
43.54
89.66
762.59
12.33
491

10

4.25
2415.03
23.54
39.47
4.49



6193500M1
6193501M91
6193502M51
6193503M1
' 6193504M1
6193505M1
-6193506M1
16193507M1
6193508M1
6193500M1
6193510M1
6193511M1
-6193512M1
6193513M1
6193514M1
6193515M1
:6193516M91
6193517M91
6193518M1
6193519M91
'6193520M1
6193521M1
6193522M91
‘6193523M1
6193524M91
6193525M1
6193527M1
$193528M1
'6193529M1
6193530M1
6193531M1
6193532M91
6193533M91
6193534M1
6193535M01
6193536M1
'6193537M1
6193538M1
6193539M1
6193542M91
6193543M1
6193544M1
6193545M1
6193546M1
6193547M1
6193548M91
6193549M1
6193550M1
$193551M1
6193552M1

‘WASHER
‘SHAFT

PISTON

-PLATE

SPRING
RETAINER
RING
PLATE
DISC

-PLATE
PLATE
‘RING

PLATE

‘RING

GEAR
RING

'BEARING
:BEARING
"GEAR

BEARING
SPACER
BEARING

\BEARING
‘GEAR

BEARING
RING
RING

-SPRING

GEAR
GEAR
RING
BEARING
BEARING
RING
BEARING

SHAFT

SNAP RING
GEAR

RING

SHAFT ASSY

-GEAR

WASHER
RING
GEAR
GEAR

'BEARING

FLANGE
O-RING
WASHER

NUT

4,17 Ea
2319.55 Ea
178.46 Ea
38.97 Ea
54,75 Ea
44,97 °Ea
7.34 Ea
33.46 Ea
37.76 Ea
34.87'Ea
288.28°Ea
30.53Fa
128.61 Ea
2.45Fa
833.09 Ea
6.36 Fa
44,95 Ea
64.78 Ea
974.6;Ea
75.07 -Ea
44,18 Ea
39.71 Ea
30.08 Ea
1697.03 Ea
39.41 Ea
21,29 Ea
100.46 Ea
130.81-Ea
1109.63 Ea
1641.96 Ea
9.79 Ea
39.63 EFa
40.23 Ea
2.45 Ea
51.49 Ea
1434.74 Ea
15.05 Ea
1009.17 Ea
2.57 Ea
3683.56 Ea
1875.87 Ea
7.89-Ea
36.83 Ea
950.86 Ea
1755.95 Ea
108.53 Ea
1350.19 Ea
8.14 Ea
36.99 Ea
61.18 Ea

4.08
2270.84
174.71
38.15
53.6
44.03
7.19
32.76
36.97
34,14
282.23
29.89
125.91
24
815.6
6.23
44.01
63.42
554.13
73.49
43.25
38.88
29.45
1661.39
38.58
20.84
98.35
128.06
1086.33
1607.48
9.58
38.8
39.39
24
50.41
1404.61
14.73
987.98
2.52
3606.21
1836.48
7.72
36.06
930.89
1715.08
106.25
1321.82
7.97
36.21
59.9



6193553M91
6193556M91
6193557M1
6193559M1
6193560M1
6193561M91
6193566M1
6193567M91
6193568M91
6193571M1
6193576M91
6193577M91
6193587M1
6193588M1
6193589M1
6193590M1
6193591M1
6193592M1
6193593M1
6193594M1
6193595M1
6193596M1
6193597M1
6193598M1
6193599M51
6193600M1
6193604M91
6193607M91
6193608M1
6193605M1
6193610M1
6193611M1
6193612M1
6193658M1
6193659M1
6193661M91
6193662M1
6193663M91
6193669M1
6193672M1
6193675M91
6193676M1
6193677M1
6193678M1
6193681M1
6193683M91
6193684M1
6193685M91
6193691M1
6193693M51

SHAFT

BEARING

GEAR

BOLT

SEAL

COVER

PLUG

SOLENOID

VALVE

O-RING

KIT SEAL

CHECK VALVE

O-RING

PLUG

O-RING

O-RING

O-RING

O-RING

O-RING

O-RING

SEAL

SEAL

BREATHER

SEAL

VALVE

MOUNTING BAND AIR CLEANER

NLA - AIR CLEANER

COVER AIR CLEANER

VALVE VACUATOR-AIR CLEANER

CLIP - AIR CLEANER

ADAPTOR AIR CLEANER

ELBOW AIR CLEANER

EVAPORATOR AIR CONDITIONING

LENS AMBER-REAR LIGHT

LENS RED-REAR LIGHT

RELIEF VALVE - 155BAR, HAMMER LOCK-OtL
COVER- PINION SEAL

COVER AIR FILTER

BREATHER - RH REAR AXLE HOUSING

OIL SEAL, DR. SHAFT/HOUSING - REAR AXL
TRACK ROD, LH & RH - REAR AXLE

BALL JCINT, INNER - REAR TRACK ROD
NUT, HEX, JAMB - M24 X 1.5, TR. ROD LOCI
TRACK ROD & OUTER END

BOLT, HEX, - M22 X55, STRG. CYL. MTG,
PISTON RCD - REAR, 4WH. STRG, CYLINDE|
HEAD, STRG. CYLINDER - RR. 4W./STR. AXL
KIT, SEAL - REAR STEERING CYLINDER
SUPPORT ASSY. - DIFF. LOCK, REAR AXLE
DRIVE SHAFT ASSY., LH & RH - REAR

2628.63 Ea
63.13 Ea
1328.29 Ea
3.67 Ea
44.11 Ea
712.47 Ea
4.59 Ea
293.24 Ea
1095.84 Ea
18.96 Ea
153.2 Ea
22199 Ea
6.74 Ea
5.45 Ea
3.18 Ea
2.02 Ea
312 Fa
3.42 Ea
15.85 Ea
3.12 Ea
25.55 Ea
13.46 Ea
42.4 Ea
3193 Ea
3.49 Ea
3162 Ea
194.07 Ea
89.85 Ea
9.85 Ea
189 Ea
22.09 Ea
11.08 Ea
325.79 £a
12,61 Fa
12.61 Ea
229.13 Ea
102.87 Ea
80.18 Ea
7.76 Ea
2197 Ea
265.7 Ea
126.77 Ea
6.67 Ea
215.6 Ea
7.74 Ea
883.02 Ea
352.95 Ea
213.03 Ea
108.78 Ea
2328.18 Ea

257343
61.8
13004
3.59
43.18
697.51
4.49
287.08
1076.74
18.56
149.98
217.33
6.6
5.34
3.11
1.8
3.05
3.35
15.52
3.05
25.99
13,18
41.51
31.26
3.42
30.96
189.99
87.96
9.64
1.85
21.63
10.85
3i8.95
12.35
12.35
224.32
100.71
78.5
7.6
21.51
260.12
124.11
6.53
211.07
7.58
864.48
34554
208.56
106.5
2279.29



6193694M1
‘6193695M1
-6193696M1
6193698M1
6193699M1
6193701M1
6193702M1
6193703M1
16193704M1
.6193707M1
6193708M1
.6193712M1
6193713M91
6193714M1
6193715M91
6193723M91
6193724M91
6193725M91
6193726M91
6193727M91
6193728M01
6193730M1
6193731M91
6193732M91
6193733M31
6193734M91
6193736M91
6193737M91
6193738M91
6193739M91
6193740M91
6193746M91
6193747M1
6193748M01
6193749M51
6193750M91
6193752M91
6193753M91
6193754M91
6193755M91
6193756M91
6193757M91
6193758M91
6193759M91
6193760M91
6193762M91
6193770M91
6193771M91
6193772M91
6193773M91

HALF SHAFT, DIFF. SIDE - REAR AXLE

'CENTRAL BODY - REAR UNIVERSAL JOINT

CROSS, UNIVERSAL JOINT - RR. DR. SHAFT:

-HALF SHAFT, WHEEL SIDE - REAR AXLE

CIRCLIP - REAR DRIVE SHAFT
GRUB SCREW - QIL FLOW AUGERS
AUGER, RH - REAR AXLE OIL FLOW

AUGER, LH - REAR AXLE OIL FLOW
‘OIL SEAL - HUB

-HOUSING, SWIVEL, RH
PLATE-HEATER CLAMP

RELIEF VALVE CARTRIDGE

‘SEAL KIT FOR RELIEF VALVE CARTRIDGE

SOLENOID CARTRIDGE
SEAL KIT FOR SOLENOID CARTRIDGE
SEAT-UPPER/TURNTABLE/SLIDERAILS ASSY
SEAT - UPPER ASSY KIT(FABRIC) TEREX LO:
SEAT-UPPER ASSY KIT(BLACK PVC) '
FRAME ASSEMBLY KIT

‘BACK COVER KIT

SEAT COVER KIT
CONTROL HANDLE KIT
FORE & AFT ADJUSTMENT KIT

*SLIDERRAIL HANDLE KIT

TURNTABLE KIT

SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY KIT - AIR
BEARING AND LEVER KIT - AIR

DAMPER KIT

AIR SPRING KIT

12v COMPRESSOR KIT

KIT, VALVE & SWITCH - AIR SUSP. SEAT
NLA - PRESSURE TEST KIT

LEVER - HANDBRAKE CALIPER

PARTS KIT-HARDWARE & LININGS
PARTS KIT - CAM

PARTS KIT - LININGS

KIT, TORQUE CONVERTOR DRIVE PLATES
KIT, SEAL - 7 SPOOLS, DIGGER VALVE
STANDARD GLAND ASSEMBLY.

CAP ASSEMBLY - OLIVE GREEN SPRING
CAP ASSEMBLY - BLUE SPRING

KIT - VALVE ASSY SEAL (LOADER VALVE)
FLOAT GLAND ASSEMBLY

SPOOL END ASSY.DETENT

SPOOL END ASSEMBLY.

SEAL FITTING TOOL

CLOSED CENTRE KIT

SEAL INTERFACE KIT

PLUG FOT T PORT 5/16 UNF

PLUG FOR P 1,1/16 UNF

858.86 Ea
198.41 Ea
213.58 Ea
584.21 Ea
2.2°Ea
0.49 Ea
395,04 Ea
395.04 Ea
96.91:Ea
2750.57 Ea
27.9 Ea
80.89 Ea
90.58 Ea
158,15 Ea
128.92 Ea
1407.95 Ea
661.98 Ea
844.17 Ea
288.71 Ea
305.66 Ea
199.14 Ea
85.11.Ea
370.76 Ea
74.88 Ea
1121.17 Ea
1525.48 Ea
383.42 Ea
115.39 Ea
350.92 Ea
624.54 Ea
209.6 Ea
1657.15 Ea
142.17 Ea
606.06 Ea
333,81 Ea
249.28 Ea
1121.9 Ea
181.8 Ea
9.6 Ea
24.66 Ea
18.11 Ea
69.81 Ea
28.27 Ea
1015.4 Ea
4534 Ea
1112.59 £a
337.11 €a
5.82 Ea
329.37 Ea
235.34 Ea

840.82
184.24
202.09
571.94
2.15
0.48
386.74
386.74
94.87
2692.81
27.31
79.19
88.68
154.83
126.21
1378.38
648.08
826.44
282.65
299.24
194,96
83.32
362.97
73.31
1097.63
1493.44
375.37
112.97
343.55
611.42
205.2
1622.35
139.18
593.33
326.8
244,05
1098.34
177.98
94
24.14
17.73
68.34
27.68
994.08
44.39
1089.23
330.03
5.7
32245
2304



6193774M91
6193779M51
6193780M91
6193782M91
6193783M91
6193784M91
6193786M91
6193790M91
6193791M91
6193792M91
6153793M91
6193794M1
6193795M91
6193796M91
6193797M91
6193758M91
6193795M91
6193800M91
6193801M91
6193802M91
6193304M91
6193805M91
6193807M91
6193808M91
6193809M91
6194001M91
6194002M91
6194003M91
6194005M1
6194006M1
6194007M1
6194008M1
6194009M1
6194010M91
6194011M91
6194013M1
6194014M1
6194015M91
6154017M1
6194018M91
6194019M91
6194020M1
6194021M1
6194022M1
6194023M91
6194024M1
6194025M1
6194026M1
6194028M1
6194029M1

KIT - COMPENSATOR

SEAL KIT - RELIEF VALVE

KIT - MECHANICAL OPTD Z1
ANTI-CAVITATION VALVE E PORT B
BELLOWS KIT

MECHANICAL OPTD KIT

REGULATING KIT

SEAL KIT - FLOW REGULATOR

SEAL KIT - LfS VALVE

COMPENSATOR KIT

SHUTTLE THROTTLE KIT

SOLENCID

PLUG 9/16" UNF

2 WAY VALVE KIT

MECHANICAL OFTD KIT E2
ELECTRICAL DETENT KIT 52
PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE H (155 BAR)
PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE H 240 BAR
PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE H (345 BAR)
PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE H 265 BAR
PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE H (310 BAR)
PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE H 280 BAR
SEAL KIT - SPOOL

PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE A 280 BAR
KIT - HYDRAULIC OPERATICN
HOUSING,HARNESS, GASKET,SCREWS
LIGHT UNIT WITHOUT BULB

KIT - BRACKET + HARDWEAR (WORKLAMP)

NUT M16
0 - RING

PLUG - D14.5

HALF SHAFT (DIFF SIDE)
CENTRAL BODY

SPIDER ASSY

TIE ROD

ROD

CYLINDER HEAD

OIL SEAL KIT

OIL SEAL

SUPPORT DIFFERENTIAL
ARM ASSEMBLY - STEERING
BOLT M16 x 100

BUSH 60 x 50 19 x 54
BUSH - FRONT
CYLINDER - STEERING
BOLT M12 x 45 (SELF LOCK)
COVER

PLUG - PROTECTION
HOUSING SWIVEL RH
HOUSING - SWIVEL LH

184.64 Ea
1401 Ea
280.69 Ea
402.57 Ea
78.32 Ea
236.34 Ea
472,75 Ea
59.84 Ea
6.83 Ea
435,66 Ea
395.16 Ea
199.45 Ea
70.54 Ea
401.9 Ea
424.72 Ea
1373.57 Ea
295.43 Ea
295.43 Ea
414.91 Ea
295.43 Ea
295.43 Ea
29543 Ea
28.53 Ea
247.42 Ea
900.57 Ea
39.93 Ea
153 Ea
11.58 Ea
0.49 Ea
1.04 Ea
0.24 Ea
393.02 Ea
139.67 &=
85.47 Ea
219.46 Ea
1065.62 Ea
451.98 Ea
186.05 Ea
5.21Ea
1333.07 Ea
263.62 Ea
891 Ea
29.69 Ea
23.67 Ea
1262.41 Ea
187 Ea
95.68 Ea
0.68 Ea
4574.33 Ea
2361.02 Ea

180.76
13.72
274.8

394.12
76.68

231.38

462.82
58.58

6.69

426.51

386.86

195.26
69.06

393.46
415.8

134473

289.23

289.23
406.2

289.23

289.23

289.23
27.93

242,22

881.66
39.09
1498
11.34

.48
1.02
0.23

384.77

136.74
83.68

214.85

1043.24
442.49
182.14

5.1

1305.08

258.08
8.72
25.07
23.17
12358
1.83
93.67
3.67
4478.27
231144



6194030M1
6194031M1
6194032M91
'6194035M91
6194036M91
6194038M91
6194039M91
:6194040M91
6194041M1
:6194045M91
16194046M91
16194049M1
6194050M1
-6194051M1
6194052M1
6194054M1
6194055M01
6194056M1
£194057M91
6194058M1
61940601
6194067M1
6194068M1
6194069M1
6194070M91
6194071M1
6194072M91
6194073M1
6194074M1
6194075M1
6194077M91
6194081M1
6194085M91
6194086M91
6194087M91
6194088M91
6194089M1
6194090M91
6194092M1
6194093M1
6194096M1
6194097M91
6194098M91
6194099M1
6194100M1
6194101M91
6194103M1
6194104M1
6194105M91
6194107M91

‘BUSH
HOUSING - AXLE

DOUBLE U-JOINT

'VS5 PILOT BYPASS RELIEF CARTRIDGE
‘SEAL KIT

‘SEAL KIT

QL - BAFFLE

“TUBE ASSY

‘GASKET

"ELEMENT - FILTER (POWERSHIFT TRANSMI
"HOUSING ASSY

SNAP RING

.GASKET

PLUG

‘PLUG

STUD

‘SHAFT ASSY

PISTON RING

‘BEARING

GASKET

‘WASHER

SNAP RING

GEAR

SNAP RING

BEARING

PISTON RING

SHAFT ASSY

BUSHING

HUB

SNAP RING

CONTROL VALVE ASSY

‘0 - RING

KIT - DRIVE PLATE
HOUSING ASSY
SHAFT ASSY
SHAFT ASSY
SPACER

HARNESS ASSY - SEE NOTES
WASHER
BUSHING

NUT

ARM ASSY

TIE ROD

NUT

BALL JOINT
CYLINDER ASSY
BOLT

PIN

BEARING ASSY
SEAL KIT

44,08 Ea
5903.25 Ea
1703.94 Ea

30.53 Fa

167.76 Ea
261.12 Ea
587.22 Ea
268.64 Ea
71.94 Ea
91.58 Ea
26031.68 Ea
62.58:E2
5.99:'Ea
65.1 Ea
52.18 Ea
23.01 Ea
1314.4 Ea
18.91 Ea
28.59 Ea
5.45 Ea
441 Ea

11.25 Ea
1285.52 Ea

11.69 Ea

134.45 Ea

32.85 Ea
1817.31 Ea

41,78 Ea
1413.45 Ea

10.59 Ea

10642.81 Ea
1334 Ea
298.14 Ea
9348.29 Ea
2693.73 Ea
2740.04 Ea
89.93 Ea
1769.8 Ea
3.85Ea
B3.1Ea
3.18 Ea
378.89 Ea
175.34 Ea
1.41 ea
125.05 Ea
1149.89 Ea
1.16 Ea
42.4 £a
112.21 Ea
218.23 Ea

43.15
5779.28
1668.16
29.89
164.24
255.64
574.89
263
70.43
89.66
25485.01
61.27
5.86
63.73
51.08
22,53
1286.8
18.51
27.99
5.34
4.32
11.01
1258.52
11.44
131.63
32.16
1779.15
40.9
1383.77
10.37
10419.31
13.06
291.88
9151.98
2637.16
2682.5
83.04
1732.63
3.77
51.98
3.11
370.93
171.66
138
122.42
1125.74
114
41.51
109.85

213.65



6194111M1
6194112M1
6194113M51
6194114M1
6194115M1
6194116M1
6194119M1
6194121M1
6194122M91
6194123M1
6194125M1
6194126M1
6194127M1
6194128M1
6194129M1
6194130M1
6194131M1
6194132M91
6194133M91
6194135M1
6194136M1
6194135M91
6194140M1
6194141M1
6154142M1
'6154143M1
6194144M1
6194145M1
6194146M91
6194147M1
6194148M91
6194149M91
6194150M91
6194151M91
619415/M1
6194158M1
6194160M1
6194161M91
6194162M1
6194163M1
6194164M1
6194165M1
6194166M1
6194167M1
6194168M1
6194170M1
6194171M1
6194172M1
6194173M1
6194175M1

GREASE NIPPLE

SEAL RING

BEARING ASSY

WHEEL HUB

O - RING

HUB COVER

RING

WASHER

SHAFT ASSY

GEAR

cuap

RETAINER

SPRING

GUIDE

PISTON

SPACER

BEARING

BEARING ASSY

PUMP & SEAL ASSY, - SYNCHROSHUTTLE Tl
SEAL

RING

VALVE ASSY

SPACER

SHIM

SHIM

SHIM

SHIM

SHAFT

REGULATOR

BOLT

HOUSING ASSY

HOUSING ASSY

TUBE ASSY

SUPPORT LH

CHUCK HOUSING (BARE) - TX1100-002
VALVE HOUSING (BARE) - TX1100-003
THRUST BUSH - TX1100-005

PISTON - TX1100-006

UPPER CYLINDER LINER - TX1100-007
LOWER CYLINDER LINER - TX1100-008
DISC WASHER

SPACER - TX1100-010

BUSH - LOWER TX1100-011

TIE ROD - TX1100-012

TOP NUT - TX1100-013

BOTTOM NUT - TX1100-015

TOOL RETAINER PIN - TX1100-016
PIN (TCOL RETAINER}

LOWER BUSH RETAINER PIN - TX1100-018
MAIN VALVE TOP PLATE - TX1100-020

2.76 Ea
88.65 Ea
74.77 Ea

783,72 Ea

2.76 Ea
87.05 Ea

7.95 Ea
26.19 Ea

2063.97 Ea
358.6 Ea

5.38 Ea

8.58 Fa
17.89 Ea
20.49 Ea
43.35 Ea

14.5 Ea
22.57 Ea
66.22 Ea

561.82 Ea
30.77 Ea
6.48 Ea
197.67 Ea

7.03 Ea

1.99 Ea

2.26 Ea

2.45 Ea

2.2 Ea
422,51 Ea
126.16 Ea

3.37 Ea

1241.54 Ea
1940.89 Ea
30.6 Ea
227.76 Ea
6505.8 Ea
2930.94 Ea
2031.63 Ea
2329.29 Ea
884.13 Ea
1572.19 Ea
18.92 Ea
296.19 Ea
520.03 Ea
139.56 Ea

7.22 Ea
96.52 Ea
95.32 Ea
95.32 Ea
22,14 Fa

610.09 Ea

2.7
86.79
73.2
767.26
2.7
85.22
7.78
25.64
2020.63
351.07
5.27
84
17.51

LT s Yol

20.06
42.44
14.2
221
64.83
550.02
30.12
6.34
193.52
6.88
1.95
221

24

215
413.64
123.51
3.3
1215.47
1900.13
29.96
222.98
6369.18
2869.39
1988.97
228037
865.56
1533.17
18.52
289.97
509.11
136.63
7.07
94.49
93.32
93.32
21.68
597.28



6194176M1
6194177M1
6194178M1
6194179M1
6194180M1
6194183M1
6194184M91
6194185M1
6194193M91
6194207M91
.6194210M1
6194212M1
6194214M1
6194216M1
6194217M1
6194218M1
6194223M1
6194224M1
6194225M1
6194226M1
6194227M1
6194228M1
6194235M1
6194258M1
6194259M1
6194261M1
6194263M1
6194264M91
6194265M91
6194266M91
6194267M91
6194268M1
6194269M1
6194271M1
6194274M1
6194275M1
6194276M91
6194277M1
6194278M1
6194280M91
6194282M1
6194283M1
6194284M91
6194285M1
6194286M91
6194287M1
6194289M1
6194290M91
6194201M1
6194292M51

‘MAIN VALVE BOTTOM PLATE - TX1100-021
GREASE NIPPLE

INLET APTR 3/4"BSPx3/4" JIC-8 TX1100-02:
ADAPTOR- INLET/ OUTLET 3/4" BSP 1.1/16

DOWEL PIN - TX1100-025
'PLUNGER - TX1100-027

GAS VALVE ASSEMBLY
SOCKET HEAD CAPSCREW

'1/2" TWQ WIRE HOSE JIC 2400mm
'SEAL KIT COMPLETE - TX1100-052

VALVE HOUSING (BARE} - TX1400-003
THRUST BUSH - TX1400-005
CYLINDER LINER (UPPER}

“WASHER (DISC)

SPACER
LOWER BUSH - TX1400-011
TOOL RETAINER PIN - TX1400-016

.C PIN {TOOL RETAINER) - TX1400-017
LOWER BUSH RETAINER FIN - TX1400-018

VALVE SPOOL
MAIN VALVE TOP PLATE
MAIN VALVE BOTTOM PLATE

"PLUNGER

CENTRAL BODY (CARRARO REF 148544)
BRG SUPPORT FLANGE {(CARRARO REF 148¢

‘BOLT M16x65 (CARRARO REF 021697)

BUSH (CARRARO REF 144558)
KIT - STEER ARM ASSY (CARR REF 146134)
BALL JOINT (CARRARO REF 351504)

TIE ROD

STEERING CYLINDER (CARRARO REF 14903
SWIVEL HOUSING LH (CARRARC REF 14596
NUT M24x1.5 (CARRARO REF 022446)
BOLT M16x130 (CARRARO REF 138855)
SWIVEL HOUSING RH (CARRARO REF 1469¢
KING PIN (CARRARO REF 130631)

SENSOR (CARRARO REF 136774)

‘MAGNETIC RING (CARRARO REF 049314)

FLANGE (CARRARO REF 148985)
KIT - DOUBLE JOINT (CARRARQ REF 14894
FORK (WHEEL SIDE) (CARRARO REF 04864
THRUST WASHER

KIT - WHEEL HUB (CARRARO REF 068056)
CROWN GEAR Z77 (CARRARO REF 125186)

PLANETARY CARRIER ASSY (CARR REF 066(

CLAMP (CARRARO REF 028352)
CENTRAL BODY (CARRARO REF 150149)
STEERING CYLINDER (CARRARC REF 14839

‘BUSH (CARRARO REF 145034)

KIT - BEVEL GEAR / PINNION (REF 068278)

448.95 Ea
7.56 Ea
20.74 Ea
18.77 Ea
1.6 Ea
40.36 Ea
214.9 Ea
5.46 Ea
232.47:Ea
44139 Ea
1805.38 Ea
744,76 Ea
942.45 Ea
27.05 Ea
224.76 Ea
636.22 Ea
226.79 Ea
187.27 Ea
33.22°Ea
331.55 Ea
433.09 Ea
191.11 Ea
41.06 Ea
2526.16.Ea
628.03 Ea
3.42 Ea
80.7 Ea
405.75 Ea
260.39 Ea
303.82 a
2480.21 Ea
1476.35 Ea
4.53 Ea
7.28 Ea
1598.96 Ea
120.46 Ea
416.7 Ea
73.78 Ea
117.42 Ea
1244.26 Ea
706.64 Ea
11.25 Ea
415.32 Ea
425,27 Ea
1122.73 Ea
5.94 Ea
3168.36 Ea
2772.52 Ea
4.59 Ea
2225.69 Ea

439.52
7.4

20.3
18.38
1.57
39.51
210.39
5.35
227.59
432.12
1767.47
729,12
922.66
26.48
220.04
622.86
222.03
183.34
32,52
324.59
424
187.1
40.2
2473.11
614.84
3.35
79.01
397.23
254.92
297.44
2428.13
1445.35
4.43
7.13
1565.38
117.93
407.95
72.23
114.95
1218.13
691.8
11.01
406.6
416.34
1099.15
5.82
3101.82
2714.2
4.49
2178.95



6194294M91
6194295M91,
6194296M21
6194297M91
6194301M91
6194302M91
6194307M1
6194308M1
6194309M91
6194310M1
6194311M1
6194312M91
6194313M1
6194314M1
6194317M1
6194318M1
6194319M1
6194320M1
6194321M1
6194323M1
6194324M1
6194325M1
6194326M1
6194327M1
6194328M1
6194329M1
6194330M1
6194332M1
6194334M1
6194339M1
6194340M1
6194342M1
6194343M1
6194345M1
6194346M1
6194347M1
6194349M1
6194350M1
6194351M1
6194352M1
6194354M1
6194355M1
6194357M1
6194358M1
6194359M1
6194360M1
6194363M1
6194364M1
6194365M1
6194366M1

KIT - BRAKE CALIPER

KIT - BRAKE REPAIR (CARRARO REF 048645
KIT - CAM REPAIR

KIT - PAD

SEAL KIT (COMPLETE)

CHARGING KIT

OIL SEAL : CARRARO REF 133566

SCREW M8x50 : CARRARO REF 020803
PUMP ASSEMBLY : CARRARO REF 135190
O RING : CARRARO REF 028561

PLUG

VALVE KIT : CARRARO REF 133070

OIL FILTER : CARRARO REF 135859

0 RING : CARRARC REF 028131

0 RING : CARRARO REF 028513

COVER

O RING : CARRARO REF 028171

OIL FILTER CONNECT

PLUG 7/8 : CARRARO REF 030745

FRONT HOUSING : CARRARO REF 148438
REAR HOUSING : CARRARO REF 641871

O RING : CARRARO REF 028560

BREATHER : CARRARO REF 030368
BREATHER PIPE : CARRARO REF 139278
PLUG : CARRARQ REF 021322

COPPER WASHER 10x14x1.5 : REF 023260
PIN D10 x 25

O RING : CARRARQ REF 028571

BOLT M10 x 30

COPPER WASHER : CARRARO REF 023272
LUBRICATION PIPE : CARRARO REF 132634
QIL TEMP SENSOR

SEAL RING D45 : CARRARO REF 139197
BEARING : CARRARO REF 026160

SPACER 68x45x105 : CARRARO REF 139011
NEEDLE BEARING BUSH : CARRARC REF D2.
LOCKRING : CARRARO REF 025067

CLUTCH PLT LOCKRING : CARRARQ REF 13
THRUST WASHER 60x50x4 : REF 138986
CLUTCH DRIVE PLATE : CARRARO REF 1339
SPRING : CARRARO REF 139351

LOCK SPRING COVER : CARRARC REF 1339]
CLUTCH SLEEVE : CARRARC REF 138984
CLUTCH PISTON : CARRARO REF 138983
SEAL RING : CARRARO REF 139199

SEAL RING D55 : CARRARO REF 139198
SEAL D50 : CARRARO REF 142858

BEARING : CARRARQ REF 025811

SPLIT PIN D3xB : CARRARO REF (24321
PTO SHAFT : CARRARO REF 138383

713.6 Ea
456.77 Ea
190.46 Ea
206.54 Ea
684.78 Ea

1050.93 Ea
58.49 Ea
0.49 Ea
1350.98 Ea
4,77 Ea
5.02 Ea
130.5 Ea
10.56 Ea
0.43 Ea
0.73 Ea
51.71Ea
0.49 Ea
37.7 Ea
0.8 Ea
6981.35 Ea
4620.09 Ea
0.2 Ea
153 Ea
12.78 Ea
3.06 Ea
0.37 Ea
1.35 Ea
1.6 Ea
0.55 Ea
0.43 Ea

68.71 Ea

120.29 Ea
7.34 Ea
303 Ea
37.2 Ea

17.66 Ea

3.85 Ea

96.36 Ea

14.97 Ea

26.86 Ea

24.71 Ea

40.04 Ea

5298 Fa

76.23 Ea

36.71 Ea

11.56 Ea

14.01 Ea

23.09 Ea

0.2 Ea

840.51 Ea

698.61
447.18
186.46
202.2
670.4
1028.86
57.26
0.48
132261
4.67
491
127.76
10.34
0.42
071
50.62
0.48
36.91
0.78
6834.74
4523.07
0.2
14.58
12,51
3

0.36
132
1,57
0.54
0.42
67.27
117.76
7.19
29,66
36.42
17.29
3.77
94.34
14.66
26.3
24.19
39.2
51.87
74.63
3594
11.32
13.72
22.61
0.2
822.86



16194367M1
6194368M1
6194360M1
6194371M1
6194373M1
$194374M1
6194375M1
6194376M1
6194377M1
6194378M1
,6194379M1
6194380M1
6194381M1
6194383M1
6194384M1
6194385M1
-6194387M1
6194388M1
6194389M1
6194391M01
6194392M1
6194393M1
6194395M1
6194396M1
6194398M1
6194399M1
6194400M1
£194401M1
6194402M91
6194403M1
6194404M1
6194405M1
6194406M1
6194407M1
6194408M1
6194409M1
6194410M1
6194411M1
6194412M1
6194413M1
6194414M1
6194415M1
6194416M1
6194417M1
6194418M1.
6194419M1
6194420M1
6194421M1
6194422M1
6194423M1

'BEARING : CARRARO REF 025735
-SNAP RING : CARRARO REF 024785
-BEARING : CARRARO REF 025808

BEARING : CARRARQ REF 025859
BEARING : CARRARO REF 027554

‘GEAR Z=44 : CARRARO REF 145134

THRUST WASHER : CARRARO REF 138010
SHIM 0.05mm : CARRARO REF 132813
SHIM 0.10mm : CARRARQ REF 132814
SHIM 0.30mm : CARRARO REF 132815

-SHIM 0.50mm : CARRARO REF 133360

LOCK RING D.40
SPACER : CARRARO REF 132867

"SYNCHRONIZING RING : CARRARO REF (M6

SPRING : CARRARQO REF 046303

"HUB : CARRARO REF 046304

STEEL RING : CARRARO REF 046307

LOCK SPRING PLATE : CARRARO REF 04630°

BALL : CARRARO REF 046301

'SYNCHRONISING RING : CARRARO REF 132
‘GEAR Z=50 : CARRARO REF 145133

GEAR Z=23 : CARRARO REF 138970
CLUTCH RING : CARRARO REF 046329
HUB : CARRARC REF 046328

PLATE : CARRARO REF 046326

BALL : CARRARO REF 046314

SPRING : CARRARC REF 046327
SLEEVE : CARRARO REF 046325
SYNCHRONIZING KIT : CARRARO REF 1385+
BOLT M12x25 SELF LOCK : REF 123918
WASHER : CARRARO REF 129924

O RING : CARRARC REF 028623
FLANGE : CARRARO REF 137303

‘OIL SEAL : CARRARO REF 025485

BEARING : CARRARO REF 026190

THRUST WASHER : CARRARO REF 138585
GEAR Z=33 : CARRARO REF 138969

LOCK RING D70 : CARRARC REF 024817
GEAR Z45 : CARRARO REF 144661

LOCK RING D70 : CARRARO REF 025061
WASHER 44x12.5x5 : CARRARO REF 123921
FRONT COVER : CARRARQ REF 131159
BOLT M8x22 : CARRARO REF 020780
FLANGE : CARRARQ REF 137302

SEAL RING 50x65x8 : CARRARC REF 02548«
O RING : CARRARO REF 028613

WASHER : CARRARO REF 125831

BEARING : CARRARO REF 025829

GEAR Z=36 : CARRARO REF 145284

O RING : CARRARC REF 033027

10.37 Ea
0.49:Ea
13.39°Ea
28.07 Ea
69.37 Ea
590.88 Ea
12 Ea
3.54.Fa
3.54 Ea
3.54 Ea
1.47:Ea
2.62 Ea
32.79°Ea
174.61 Ea
0.97 Ea
385.91 Ea
96.36 Ea
4.59.Ea
0.61:Ea
1409.11 Ea
570.19Ea
226.93 Ea
141.14 Ea
356,44 Ea
4.59 Ea
0.68 Ea
0.97 Ea
267.42 Ea
855.86 Ea
1.84 Ea
10.28 Ea
0.43 Ea
378.04 Fa
10.04 Ea
43.43 Ea
14.5 Ea
219.15 Ea
2.26.Ea
486.69 Ea
1.04 .Ea
893 Ea
132.5 Ea
0.37 Ea
381.15 Ea
8.63 Ea
0.73 Ea
2.2 Ea
23.39 Ea
355.1 Ea
0.92 Ea

10.15
0.48
13.11
27.48
67.91
578.47
11.75
3.47
3.47
3.47
144
2.56
321
170.94
0.95
377.81
94.34
4.49
0.6
1379.52
558.22
222.16
138.18
348.95
4.49
0.67
0.95
261.8
837.89
18
10.06
0.42
370.1
9.83
42.52
14.2
214.55
2.21
476.47
1.02
8.74
129.72
0.36
373.15
8.45
0.71
2,15
22.9
347.64
0.9



6194424M1
6194425M1
6194426M1
6194427M1
6194428M1
6194430M1
6194431M1
6194432M1
6194433M1
6194435M1
6194436M1
6194437M1
6194438M1
6194435M1
6194440M1
6154441M1
6194444M1
6194446M1
6194447M1
6194448M1
6194449M1
6194450M1
6194452M91
6194453M91
6194455M1
6194460M1
6194462M1
6194466M1
6194467M1
6194468M1
6194476M1
6194479M1
6194480M1
6194481M1
6194482M1
6194483M1
6194486M1
6194487M1
6194488M1
6194489M1
6194490M1
6194491M1
6194493M91
6194494M1
6194495M1
6194496M91
6194499M91
6194501M1
6194502M1
6194503M1

OUTPUT SHAFT : CARRARO REF 145283

O RING : CARRARO REF 028141

SLEEVE

SPRING : CARRARO REF 125202

SPACER : CARRARO REF 138982

WASHER 12x20x1.5 : CARRARO REF 02328€
BOLT : CARRARO REF 138003

SPRING : CARRARO REF 071352

BALL D10 : CARRARO REF 028270

COVER : CARRARO REF 130299

CONTROL LEVER : CARRARO REF 138549
PIN D6x14 : CARRARQ REF 117385

BOOT : CARRARO REF 117330

CLAMP

O RING ; CARRARO REF 028205

SPRING : CARRARO REF 138308

SHIFTER : CARRARO REF 130303

SHIFTER : CARRARO REF 132865

SPLIT PIN 6x30 : CARRARO REF 024444
DRIVE FORK : CARRARO REF 130305
DRIVE FORK : CARRARO REF 130304
PLATE : CARRARO REF 130036
ELECTRO-VALVE : CARRARO REF 146640
SEAL KIT : CARRARO REF 049677

COPPER WASHER : CARRARD REF 023286
© RING : CARRARO REF 028129

SNAP RING DIA 22 ; CARRARO REF 024898
GASKET : CARRARC REF 130242

FEEDING PLATE : CARRARO REF 131328
GASKET : CARRARO REF 131329

PLATE GASKET : CARRARQC REF 132919
VALVE COVER : CARRARO REF 132912

O RING : CARRARC REF 028114

WASHER : CARRARO REF 133040

PLUG : CARRARO REF 642100
ELECTR-VALVE COIL : CARRARQ REF 6420
SOLENOID PIPE : CARRARO REF 134125
SNAP RING DIA 24 : CARRARO REF 141973
4WD ELECTRO-VALVE : CARRARO REF 1463
GASKET : CARRARO REF 141002

HOUSING : CARRARQ REF 139850

VALVE : CARRARO REF 134000

PISTON

CYLINDER LINER (LOWER}

LOCKRING : CARRARO RE_F 025031

INNER SHAFT KIT : CARRARO REF 068354
CONTROL MODULE

GROMMET

ADAPTOR

GAITOR

709.21 Ea
0.55 Ea
333.55 Ea
1.35 Ea
32.3 Ea
0.61 Ea
141 e
172 Ea
0.31Ea
166.72 Ea
243.89 Ea
189 Ea
14.69 Ea
561 Ea
0.61 Ea
342 Ea
75.19 Ea
86.38 Ea
0.55 Ea
195.65 Ea
261,92 Ea
4.06 Ea
284.13 Ea
17.57 Ea
0.85 Ea
0.31 Ea
2.76 Ea
4.41 Ea
94.83 Ea
5.99 Ea
8.06 Ea
234.74 Ea
2.08 Ea
6.18 Ea
25.75 Ea
275.55 Ea
39731 Ea
7.59 Ea
257.51 Ea
2,08 Ea
96.63 Ea
53.83 Ea
2501.13 Ea
2396.21 Ea
1.1 Ea
2990.26 Ea
2157.72 Ea
943 Ea
3.18 Ea
10.46 Ea

694.32
0.54
326.55
1.32
31.62
0.6
1.38
1.68
0.3
163.22
238.77
1.85
14.38
5.49
0.6
3.35
73.61
85.06
0.54
191.54
256.42
3.97
278.16
17.2
0.83
03

2.7
4.32
92.84
5.86
7.89
229.81
2.04
6.05
25.21
269.76
388.97
7.43
252.1
2.04
94.6
52.7
2448.61
2345.89
1.08
2927.46
2112.41
3.23
3.11
10.24



16194504M1
6194506M91
'6194508Ma1
-6194510M91
:6184513M51
6194519M91
:6194520M91
6194521M91
6194522M91
6194523M91
6194524M91
6194525M91
6194526M91
6194527M51
6194528M91
6194531M91
6194532M91
6194533M91
6194534M91
6194535M91
6194537M91
6194538M1
6194539M1
6194541M1
6194542M1
6194543M1
6194544M1
6194555M1
6194557M91PW-PTO
6194559M91
6194560M1
6194565M1
6194574M01
6194577M51
6194577M91PW-PTO
6194579M91
6194594M91PW
6194594M9I1PW-PTO
6194597M91
6194598M1
6194599M1
6194602M1
6194603M1
6194604M1
6194606M1
6194607M1
6194608M1
6194609M1
6194610M1
6194611M1

ROD

BEVEL GEAR/ PINION SET 13/32
BEVEL GEAR/ PINION SET 12/33
BEVEL GEAR/ PINION SEF Z = 15/37
ELEMENT - OUTLET

ELEMENT - SLEW

ELEMENT - BOOM

"ELEMENT - DIPPER

ELEMENT - BUSKET
ELEMENT - STABILISER
ELEMENT - TELESCOPE
ELEMENT - SLEW
ELEMENT - BOOM

'ELEMENT - DIPPER
‘ELEMENT - BUCKET

ELEMENT - BUCKET
ELEMENT - DIPPER
ELEMENT -4x 1

'ELEMENT - INLET

ELEMENT - INLET

ROD - PISTON
-PISTON
END COVER - HEAD

BUSH - BIMETAL
NIPPLE - GREASE

RING - CUSHION

SET SCREW - HEX SOCKET
O RING (STD)

SEAL KIT

ROD - PISTON

PISTON

.BUSH - BIMETAL

GAS STRUT - CAB DOOR (LESS BALL JOINT?
SEAL KIT

SEAL KIT

ROD - PISTON

SEAL KIT

SEAL KIT
‘ROD - PISTON

PISTON

END COVER - HEAD
BUSH - BIMETAL

RING - SNAP

SEAL - PISTON
BEARING - PISTON

O RING (STD})

SEAL - ROD (PRIMARY)
O RING (STD)

SEAL- ROD (SECONDARY)
WIPER

30.73:Ea
1326.09 Ea
1106.51 Ea
1471.64 Ea
749,44 Ea
1266.59 Ea
2226.97 Ea
1353.41 Ea
1353.41 Ea
715.08 Ea
1766.29:Ea
4448.77 Ea
1642.27 Ea
1642.27 Ea
1642.27 Ea
1862.46 Ea
2488.64 Ea
1004.77 Ea
1313.96 Ea
1635.13 Ea
262.77 Ea
104.19 Ea
152.06 .Ea
22.7 Ea
1.6:Ea
20.25 Ea
1.04 Ea
1.35 Ea
282.83:Ea
522.17 Ea
118.88 Ea
22.21 Ea
44.97 Ea
164.27 Ea
402.72 Ea
331.54 Ea
260.63 Ea
260.63 Ea
237.57 Ea
34.94 Ea
113.36 Ea
12.05 Ea
0.8 Ea
10.83 Ea
5.95 Ea
1.04 Ea
17.07 Ea
1.41 Ea
6.86 Ea
14.62 Ea

30.08
1298.24
1083.27
1440.74

733.7
1239.99

2180.2
1324.99
1324.99

700.06

1729.2
4355.35
1607.78
1607.78
1607.78
1823.35
2436.38

983.67
1286.37
1600.79

257.25

102

148.87

22.22

157
19.82
1.02
132

276.89

511.2

116.38

21.74

44,03

160.82

394.26

324.58

255.16

255.16

232.58

34.21

110.98

11.8
0.78
10.6
5.83
1.02
16.71
1.38
6.72
1431



6194612M1
6194613M1
6194614M91
6194616M91
6194617M1
6194618M1
6194628M91
6194628M91PW-PTO
6194631M1
6194634M1
6194635M1
6194637M1
6194642M91
6194642M91PW
6194642M91PW-PTO
6194643M91
6194644M91
6194647M91
6194652M91
6194653Ma1
6104654M901
6194655M91
6194656M91
6194657M91
6194663M1
6194677M1
6154679M1
6194680M1
6194681M1
6194683M91
6194689M1
6194693M1
6194696M1
6194697M1
6194704M91
6194717M91
6194719M1
6194720M1
6194721M1
6194722M91
6154723M91
6194724M91
6§194725M1
6194730M91
6194731M91
6194732M1
6194733M91
6194734M91
6194735M91
6194736M91

O RING (STD)
RING - BACK UP

SEAL KIT

ROD - PISTON

PISTON

END COVER - HEAD

SEAL KIT

SEAL KIT

PISTON

BEARING - PISTON

SEAL - PISTON

RING - PISTON

SEAL KIT

SEAL KIT

SEAL KIT

VALVE - FORWARD/ REVERSE (D15 CORE Tl
COIL KIT D15

CYLINDER

DIECAST MODEL OF ELITE 970 BACKHOE
FUSE, MEGA - 125 AMP., GREEN

FUSE MIDIVAL 125 AMP (ORANGE)
HOLDER - FUSE

HOLDER - FUSE

SHAFT

TOOL RETAINER PIN

SEAL - DOWTY 3/4"

BUFFER - LOWER

BUFFER - TOP

RUBBER DOUGHNUT

BRACKET - TOP STRAIGHT FERMEC 860
CHUCK HOUSING (BARE)

TIE ROD

BOTTOM NUT

TOOL RETAINER PIN

GAUGE - PRESSURE D63 0 60 BAR 1/4" BSP
SOLENOID

RING - SNAP

0 - RING

CYLINDER

VALVE

REPAIR KIT

MASTER CYLINDER, BRAKE

COVER

PIPE

FITTING - PIPE

SHAFT - TRANSMISSION PTO

VALVE - CONTROL

KIT - SPOOL FWD/RVS

KIT - FLOW DIVIDER PISTON

KIT - BOLTS

2.2 Ea
2.26 Ea
69.44 Ea
696.36 Ea
84.86 Ea
95.32 Ea
115.76 Ea
335.55 Ea
99.78 Ea
4,36 Ea
19.33 Ea
13.93 Ea
13581 Ea
24594 ka
245.94 Ea
819.84 Ea
134.84 Ea
2115.02 Ea
5298 Ea
16.83 Ea
3.85 Ea
18.79 Ea
8.93 Ea
885.66 Ea
129.21 Ea
1.96 Ea
743.79 Ea
686.61 Ea
7146 Ea
1307.18 Ea
451277 Ea
211.28 Ea
13.72 Ea
114.59 E=
49.84 Ea
382.14 Ea
0.37 Ea
0.23 Ea
84.86 Ea
30.41 Ea
135.64 Ea
700.89 Ea
1639.09 Ea
62.22 Ea
5.87 Ea
664.91 Ea
1973.81 B2
280.08 Ea
174.31 Ea
55.19 Ea

2.15
2.21
67.98
681.74
83.08
93.32
113.33
3285
97.68
4.27
18.92
13.64
132.95
240.78
240.78
802.62
132.01
2070.6
51.87
16.48
.77
18.4
8.74
867.06
126.5
1.92
728.17
672.19
69.96
1279.73
4418
206.84
209.23
112,18
48.79
374.12
0.36
0.23
83.08
29.77
132.79
686.17
1604.57
60.91
5.75
650.95
1932.36
274.2
170.65
54.03



6194737M91
6194738M91
'6194739M91
6194740M91
6194741M01
6194742M91
6194746M1
6194752M91
:6194757M91
'6194758M1
6194759M91
6194764M91
6194772M1
6194774M1
6194775M1
'6194776M1
6194779M1
'6194782M1
6194824M1
6194825M1
6194826Mo91
6194828M01
'6194829Ma1
6194830M91
6194831M91
$194832M91
6194833M91
6194834M91
6194835M91
6194836M91
6194838M1
6194865M1
6194868M1
6194879M1
6194897M1
6194898M1
6194902M1
6194903M1
6194904M91
6194905M91
6194906M91
6194907M1
6194908M1
6194910M91
6194911M1
6194912M91
6194913M91
6194914M1
6194915M1
6194916M1

KIT - SEAL RINGS

KIT - GASKET

KIT - MODULATION VALVE
KIT - PLATE

KIT - CONTROL VALVE BODY
BODY VALVE ASSY

BOOT - RUBBER

SEAL KIT

COVERS - SEAT AND BACKREST COMBINED.

SCREW

'SEAL KIT
-SEAL KIT - COMPLETE

CHUCK HOUSING (BARE)

"DISC WASHERS

TIE ROD (TX700)

NUT - TOP (TX700)
“CHUCK HOUSING (BARE)
-TIE ROD

“TOOL - SPECIAL

SLEEVE - SPECIAL
GAUGE - PRESSURE

SPOOL KIT (SLICE - BUCKET 4 IN 1 LOADER
‘SPOOL KIT (SLICE - SLEW)

'SPOOL KIT (SLICE - BOOM)

‘SPOOL KIT (SLICE - DIPPER)

SPOOL KIT (SLICE - DIGGER BUCKET)
SPOOL KIT (SLICE - STABILISER)

SPOOL KIT (SLICE - EXTENTIBLE DIPPER)
SPOOL KIT (SLICE - LOADER BUCKET)
SPOOL KIT (SLICE - LOADER ARM)

'WASHER - COPPER

SPACER

‘TOOL RETAINER PIN

TOP BUFFER

LOWER BUFFER

TOP BUFFER

HOUSING - AXLE

OIL SEAL

SPERICAL JOINT
HOUSING - SWIVEL LH
HOUSING - SWIVEL RH
BOLT - M16x 75

BUSH

‘KIT - OIL SEAL

OIL SEAL RING
STRANGE

U - JOINT (DOUBLE)
FORK (DIFF SIDE)
BODY - CENTRAL
FORK (WHEEL HUB)

24.23 Ea
26.92 Ea
432.4 Ea
92.99 Ea
1132.09 Ea
1983.97 Ea
64.26 Ea
87.61.Ea
357.48 Fa
1.22.Ea
23.55 Ea
319.66 Ea
3100.15.Ea
24.47 Ea
104 Ea
44.14 Ea
986.18 Ea
53.59 Ea
1004.52 Ea
243.74 Ea
37.26 Ea
291.77 Ea
313.91 Ea
299.17 Ea
31391 Ea
317.59 Ea
236.34 Ea
498.57 Ea
620.44 Ea
620.44 Ea
0.37 Ea
115.77 Ea
50.44 Ea
363.44 Ea
162.69 Ea
198.89 Ea
7673.23 Ea
40.62 Ea
128.97 Ea
2197.3 Ea
1973.35 Ea
3.73 Ea
11.69 Ea
196.94 Ea
36.89 Ea
1169.84 Ea
1060.7 Ea
1309.88 Ea
18343 k=
646.12 Ea

23.72
26.35
423.32
91.04
1108.32
1942.31
62.91
85.77
349.97
1.19
23.06
31295
3035.05
23.96
101.82
43.21
965.47
52.46
533.43
238.62
36.48
285.64
307.32
292,89
307.32
310.92
231.38
488.1
607.41
607.41
0.36
113.34
49.38
355.81
159.27
194.71
7512.09
39.77
126.26
2151.16
1931.91
3.65
11.44
192.8
36.12
1145.27
1038.43
1282.37
179.58
632.55



6194917M1
6194919M1
6194920M91
6194521M1
6194922M1
6194923M1
6194924M1
6194925M1
6194926M1
6194927M1
6194928M1
6194929M1
6194930M1
6194931M81
6194934MG1W01
6194934M91Y02
6194951M91
6194952M1
6194955M91
6194957M91
6194988M1
6195010M91
6195011M91
6195012M91
6195015M1
6195018M1
6195019M91
6195026M1
6195088M91
6195100M91
6195101M91
6195129M1
6195145M1
6195147M1
6195165M91
6195166M91
6195168M91
6195170M91
6195174M91
6195175M1
6195176M1
6195177M91
6195179M1
6195180M1
6195181M1L
6195182M1
6195183M1L
6195184M1
6195186M1
6195187M1

RING - LOCK
WASHER

KIT - WHEEL HUB

STUD

O - RING

RING

WHEEL CARRIER

GEAR - CROWN Z60

BUSH

SCREW M12 x 45

RING - SNAP (D38)

WASHER

GEAR - Z23

KIT - CARRIER ( PLANETARY)

WHEEL - FRONT 11 x 18 (TEREX WHITE)
WHEEL - FRONT 11 x 18 (BENFORD YELLOV

SENSOR - SPEED
WASHER

SENSOR - TEMPERATURE
KIT- CLUTCH (F¥D/REV)

_FLANGE

VALVE - CONTROL

VALVE - ON/OFF

VALVE - PROPORTIONAL
GASKET

DOWEL PIN

BOLT ASSEMBLY - TOP BRACKET
CYLINDER LINER - UPPER

SEAL KIT COMPLETE

TUBE ASSEMBLY

SOLENOID KIT

KEY - MULTIPURPOSE (SINGLE)
NEEDLE ROLLER

FOAM SEAL - 30 METRES LONG
HARNESS-HEATER NO DIODE
HARNESS-HEATER A/C NO DIODE
SWITCH - PRESSURE

BLOWER ASSEMBLY

PISTON ROD - 5/A

PISTON

COVER - H.E.

PIPE - S/A

RING - CUSHIONING

RING - RETAINING

SCREW - SET HEX SOCKET
BALL - STEEL CH. ALLOY

BOLT - HEX. HEAD

WASHER - SPRING

O-RING

O-RING

2.08 Ea
349 Ea
311.58 Fa
6.42 Ea
3.25 Ea
1.16 Ea
257.02 Ea
318.08 Ea
9.36 Ea
1.72 Ea
0.8 Ea
4.41 Ea
101.13 Ea
789.42 Ea
655.43 Ea
554,13 Ea
290.05 Ea
0.68 Ea
230.23 Ea
281 Ea
689.69 Ea
4306.69 Ea
239.95 Ea
550.01 Ea
20.32 Ea
13.5 Ea
13.03 Ea
2300.27 Ea
1993.07 Ea
29.36 Ea
365.62 Ea
81E
0.99 Ea
89.14 Ea
91.73 Ea
211.24 Ea
88.6 Ea
216.7 Ea
680.89 Ea
153.2 Ea
231.51 Ea
93.6 Ea
34.87 Ea
8.51 Ea
0.85 Ea
0.2 Ea
2.57 Ea
0.2 Ea
8.51 Ea
342 Ea

2.04
342
305.04
6.29
3.18
1.14
251.62
3114
9.16
1.68
0.78
4,32
99.01
772.84
645.58
542.49
283.96
0.67
2254
275.1
675.21
4216.25
23491
538.46
19.89
13.22
12.76
2251.56
1951.22
28.74
357.94
7.93
0.57
87.27
29.8
206.8
86.74
212.15
666.59
149.98
226.65
91.63
34.14
8.33
0.83
0.2
2.52
0.2
8.33
3.35



6195188M1
6195191M1
6195192M91PW-PTO
6195198M1
6195199M1
6195200M91
6195202M91
6195202M91PW-PTO
6195216M1
6195217M1
'6195218M1
6195220M91PW
6195220M91PW-PTO
6195222M91
"6195223M1
6195224M1
'6195225M1
'6195226M1
6195227M1
'6195228M1
‘6195229M1
6195230M91
6195232M1
6195235M1
6195239MI1PW
6195239M91PW-PTO
6195244M1
6195245M1
6195248Mo1PW
6195248M91PW-PTO
6195253M1
6195263MS1PW-FTO
6195272M91
6195273M91
6195276M91
6195278M1
6195308M1
6195309M91
6195316M91
6195369M91-PTO
6195403M91-PTO
6195404M91-PTO
6195406M1
-6195408M91
6195415M91
6195419M1
6195423M1
6195424M1
‘6195425M1
6195426M1

RING - BACK UP
O-RING
SEAL KIT

-BUSH

SCREW - SET

'PISTON ROD - S/A

SEAL KIT

SEAL KIT

SEAL - ROD

RING - BACK UP
WIPER

SEAL KIT

SEAL KIT

ROD - 5/A

COVER - HEAD END

BUSH

BUSH
BUSH - BIMETAL
0 - RING

‘0 - RING
‘0 - RING
'SEAL KIT

PISTON

‘RING - CUSHION

SEAL KIT
SEAL KIT

BUSH

BUSH

SEAL KIT

SEAL KIT

BUSH

SEAL KIT

DRIVE SHAFT (LONG)

DRIVE SHAFT (SHORT)

KIT - CLUTCH PACK

CHUCK HOUSING

CHUCK HOUSING

MAIN VALVE (COMPLETE)

SEAL KIT (COMPLETE)

KIT - BACKHOE COUPLING (TXH1100S)
KIT - STANDARD DIPPER & LINKAGE (LESS
KIT - STANDARD DIPPER & LINKAGE (LESS
BUSH

ELEMENT - AIR FILTER

ELEMENT - AIR FILTER

LICENSE KEY - HARDWARE

PIN (TOP CENTRE)

PIN (BOTTOM)

COLLAR (TOP CENTRE I/S)

COLLAR (TOP CENTRE 0/S)

0.85 Ea
0.85 Ea
191.51 Ea
42.58 Ea
1.45 Ea
442,58 Ea
145.07 Ea
364.86-Ea
9.26.Fa
4.29 Ea
8.51 Fa
179.11°Ea
179.11 Ea
528.2 Ea
170.21 Ea
17 Ea

17 Ea

17 Ea
5.94°Ea
2.57 Ea
3.42 Ea
68.09 Ea
178.71 Ea
42.58 Ea
325.18 Ea
325.18 Ea
48.33 Ea
20.74 Ea
240.97 Ea
240,95 Ea
17 Ea
363.57 Ea
1189.65 Ea
1121.81 Ea
882.77 Ea
4253.97 Ea
4548.74 Ea
5024.72 Ea
684.78 Ea
116.55 Ea
1398.82 ra
1374.73 Ea
24.78 Ea
42.76 Ea
57.23 Ea
686.76 Ea
297.88 Ea
320.71 Ea
176.74 Ea
196.21 Ea

0.83
0.83
187.49
41.69
142
433.29
142.02
357.2
8.16

4.2

8.33
175.35
175.35
517.11
166.64
16.64
16.64
16.64
5.82
2,52
3.35
66.66
174.96
41.69
318.35
318.35
47.32
203
23591
235.89
16.64
355.94
1164.67
1098.25
864.23
4164.64
4453.22
4919.2
670.4
114.1
1369.44
1345.86
24.26
41.86
56.03
672.34
291.62
313.98
173.03
192.09



6195427M1
6195428M1
6195429M1
6195430M1
6195431M1
6195449M1
6195455Ma1
6195516M91
6195524M91
6195526M91
6195529M91
£195530M91
6195532Mo1
6195533M91
6195535M1
6195536M1
6195537M91
6195539M91
6195540M1
6195541M91
6195542M1
6195543M91
6195544M1
6195545M1
6195546M1
6195547M1
6195548M1
6195549M1
6195550M1
6195551M1
6195552M91
6195553M1
6195554M1
6195555M1
6195556M1
6195557M1
6195558M1
6195559M1
6195560M1
6195561M1
6195562M1
6195563M91
6195564M91
6195565M1
6195566M1
6195567M1
6195568M1
6195565M1
6195570M1
6195571M1

BOLT - M10 x 90
NUT - M10 NYLOC

SET SCREW - M20 x 30MM
WASHER - M20

WASHER - M20 (SPRING)

FORK BLADES (1200MM CLASS 2B 40 x 1001
HANDLE (JOYSTICK)

SEAL KIT

CYLINDER - STEERING

KIT - OIL SEAL

KIT - BEVEL GEAR/PINION Z12/30
BEARING

FILTER

KIT - SEAL

PLUG - M24 x 1.5

SCREW - M6 x 25

SUPPORT - DIFFERENTIAL

KIT - BEVEL GEAR 12/33

SPACER - COLLAPSIBLE

BEARING

FILANGE

KIT - DIFFERENTIAL

PLATE - DIFFERENTIAL DRIVE

PIN - D8 x 45

PIN - DIFFERENTIAL

SPIDER

PIN - DIFFERENTIAL

RING NUT M104 x 2

SLEEVE

BOLT - M12 x 25

HOUSING - DIFFERENTIAL

COVER - DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING
LOCKING RING

PIN

DIFFERENTIAL LOCKING CYLINDER
O-RING

LOCKING RING

BUSH

PISTON - CONTROL

FORK

SPACER

KIT - HALF SHAFT (L = 807)

KIT - HALF SHAFT (L = 701)

HALF SHAFT (L = 807)

HALF SHAFT (L = 701)

PLATE - 5mm THICK (BRAKE SEPARATOR)
PLATE - BRAKE

PLATE - 8mm THICK (BRAKE SEPARATOR)
PIN

PISTON - BRAKE

6.79 Ea
4.29 Ea
8.51 Ea
5.51 Ea
4.29 Ea
5092 Ea
439.15 Ea
120.95 Ea
960.17 Ea
161.27 Ea
1813.15 Ea
72.05 Ea
75.89 Ea
43.73 Ea
7.03 Ea
0.24 Ea
1291.77 Ea
1790.76 Ea
453 Ea
103.26 Ea
495.81 Ea
113252 Ea
19.83 Ea
1.35 Ea
54.66 Ea
42.89 Ea
38.79 Ea
84,79 Ea
242.16 Ea
2.33 Ea
1249.41 Ea
376.08 Ea
471 Ea
1.96 Ea
150.57 Ea
0.49 Ea
0.24 Ea
16.34 Ea
64.36 Ea
662.92 Ea
8.93 Ea
990.94 Ea
927.63 Ea
1256.96 Ea
1159.5 Ea
122,73 Ea
177.79 Ea
170.51 Fa
9.31 Ea
500.95 Ea

6.65

4.2

8.33
5.39

4.2
4986.05
429.93
118.41
940.01
157.88
177507
70.54
74.3
42.81
6.88
0.23
1264.64
1753.15
443
101.09
485.4
1108.74
19.41
132
53.51
41,99
37.98
83.01
237.07
2.28
1223.17
368.18
4.61
192
147.41
0.48
0.23

16
63.01
649
8.74
970.13
908.15
1230.56
1135,15
120.15
174.06
166.93
8.11
490.43



6195572M1
6195573M1
6195574M1
;6195575M1
6195576M1
-6195577M91
6195578M1
6195579M1
6195580M1
.6195581M1
6195582M1
6195583M1
6195584M51
‘6195585M1
£195588M1
6195580M91
6195590M1
6195591M91
-6195592M91
6195593M1
6195504M1
"6195596M1
6155597M1
6195598M1
-6195599M1
6195600M1
6195601M1
6195602M1
6195603M1
6195604M1
6195605M1
6195606M1
6195607M91
6195608M1
6195605M1
6195610M91
6195611M1
6195612M1
£195613M91
6195614M51
£195615M1
6195621M1
6105622M1
6195623M91
6195624M1
6195625M1
6195626M1
6195627M1
6195628M1
6195629M1

O-RING

O-RING

CYLINDER - BRAKE
PIN

'O-RING
KIT- SELF ADJUST 0.6mm

RING - LOCK

‘GEAR
-BEARING

FLANGE - WHEEL

‘SEAL RING
'SPACER

PLANETARY CARRIER
RING - SNAP

RING

KIT - HUB RING GEAR

‘GEAR RING

OIL FILTER

'KIT - VALVE

COVER
HOUSING - FRONT
COVER

.PLUG - M14 x 1.5
‘PLUG
'FLANGE - FTO

BOLT - M10 x 45
O-RING
GEAR - Z35

'SHAFT - TRANSMISSON (PTO)

SHAFT - SECONDARY
FLANGE

BUSH

BRAKE PACK
SPACER

O-RING

BRAKE

BOLT - M10 x 130
BOLT - M8 x 30
KIT - BEARING
KIT - SPRING

PIN - CONTROL (3rd/4th SPEED)

BRAKE COVER
SPRING - BRAKE
SENSOR - PRESSURE
RING - STOP
PISTON - BRAKE
O-RING

O-RING

O-RING

PLATE - RETAINING

55.86 Ea
46.62 Ea
76.67 Ea

3.91°Ea
32.85 Ea
69.01 Ea
1.28Ea
245.82Fa
83.89 Ea
2214.46 Fa
13191 Ea
61.73 Ea
825.14 Ea
36.78'ca
6.91 Ea
1962 Ea
612.97 Ea
146.91 Ea
180.55 Ea
60.95 Ea
5632.35 Ea
141155 Ea
135 Ea
7.34 Ea
111.66 Ea
1.1Ea
0.2 Ea
640.62 £a
383.84 Ea
736.98 Ea
614.15 Ea
168.93 Ea
534.9 Ea
38.24 Ea
5.02 Ea
1368.01 Ea
2.76 Ea
0.49 Ea
234.54 Ea
241.36 Ea
113.43 Ea
241.6 Ea
86.57 Ea
69.37 Ea
2.45 Ea
108.17 Ea
53.78 Ea
4,17 Ea
20.32 Fa
127.81 Ea

54.69
45.64
75.06
3.83
32.16
67.56
125
240.66
82.13
2167.96
129.14
60.43
807.81
36.01
6.76
1920.8
600.1
143.82
176.76
59.67
5514.07
1381.91
1.32
7.19
109.32
1.08
0.2
627.17
375.78
721.5
601.25
165.38
523.67
37.44
4.91
1339.28
2.7
0.48
229.61
236.29
111.05
236.53
84.75
67.91
2.4
105.9
52.65
4.08
19,89
125.13



6195630M1
6195631M21
6195632M91
6195633M1
6195634M1
6195635M1
6195636M1
6195637M1
6195638M1
6195642M91
6195643M91
6195644M91
6195645M1
6195647M1
6195648M1
6195645M1
6195650M1
6195651M1
6195652M1
6195653M91
6195654M1
6195655M1
6195656M1
6195657M1
6195658M1
6195659M1
6195660M1
6195661M1
6195662M1
6195663M1
6195664M1
6195665M1
6195666M1
6195667M1
6195668M1
6195669M1
6195670M1
6195671M1
6195672M1
6195674M1
6195675M1
6195678M1
6195679M1
6195681M91
6195682M91
6195684M1
6155685M1
6195687M91
6195691M91
6195697M91

COUNTERPLATE - BRAKE
VALVE - SOLENQID
HYDRAULIC CONTROL BLOCK
BOLT - M8 x 55

BUSH

BOLT - M10 x 120
GREASE NIPPLE

BOLT - M10 x 50
SUPPORT - CIL FILTER
PIPE - CIL

VALVE

SENSOR - SPEED
WASHER

RING - CLUTCH

HUB

TAPERED FRICTION RING
PIN

SPRING

SLEEVE

KIT - SYNCHRONIZING
PLUG - LOCKING

PLUG

0O - RING

PISTON - NEUTRAL
SEAL

SHIM 0.1mm

SHIM 0.3mm

SHIM 0.5mm

SHIM 1mm

SCREW

PISTON

SEAL

BUSH

FORK

SHIFT RAIL

PIN

PIN

SPRING

O - RING

PIN

FORK - CONTROL
GASKET

VALVE BLOCK

VALVE - SOLENOID
VALVE - SOLENOID

O - RING

O - RING

ELEMENT - FILTER

KIT - FILTER (TLB840SM FIRST SERVICE)
PISTON ROD S/A

290.05 Ea
213.52 Ea
142.36 Ea
0.68 E2
21.78 Ea
33 Ea
11ca
1.04 Ea
130.88 Ea
88.22 Ea
261.8 Ea
243.62 Ea
29.24 Ea
351.05 Ea
882.04 Ea
297.22 Ea
10.59 Ea
153 Ea
502.48 Ea
110791 a
9.05 Ea
26.24 Ea
0.37 Ea
393.63 Ea
26.67 Ea
1.28 Ea
4.65 Ea
4.65 Ea
4.65 Ea
21.29 Ea
38.79 Ea
26.36 Ea
90.85 Ea
243271 Ea
146.03 Ea
8.14 Ea
25.82 Ea
2.38 Ea
0.24 Ea
29.55 Ea
243271 Ea
18.34 Ea
1625.88 Ea
635.55 Ea
576.19 Ea
0.2 Ea
0.24 Ea
95,97 Fa
236.29 Ea
579.39 Ea

283.96
209.04
139.37
0.67
21.32
3.23
1.08
1.02
128.13
86.37
256.3
238.5
28.63
343.68
863.52
290,98
10.37
15
491.93
1084.64
8.86
25.69
0.36
385.36
26.11
1.25
4.55
4.55
4.55
20.84
37.98
25.81
83.94
2381.62
142.96
7.97
25.28
2.33
0.23
28.93
2381.62
17.95
1591.74
622.2
564.09
0.2
0.23
93.95
231.33
567.22



6195698M1
-6195712M1
'6195713M91
6195714M91
.6195715M91-PTC
6195716M91
.6195755M91
6195756M1
6195758M1
6195759M1
6195760M1
‘6195762M1
6195768M51
6195770M1
6195775M91
6195783M91-PTO
‘6195797M91
6195801M91
:6195802M91
6195803M91
'6195804M91
6195805M91
'6195806M91
5195807M91
6195809M91
6195811M91
6195812M91
6195814M91
6195815M91
6195816M91
6195818M91
6195824M91
6195825M91
6195826M91
6195827M91
6195828M91
6195829M1
6195830Ma1
6195831M91
6195833M91
6195834M91
6195835M1
6195836M91
6195837M91
6195838M91
6195839M91
6195840M91
6195841M91
6195842M91
6195843M91

-PISTON

PLUG
SEAL KIT

‘SEAL KIT (5X14 - 2 SPOOL})

KIT - FAN {TROPICAL}
THERMOSTAT

.PISTON ROD

KOLBENRING
SCHRAUBENSATZ
RING - SNAP

RING, RETAINING

BUSH - BIMETAL

PIPE S/A

‘KLAMMER

SEAL KIT

‘1000 HOUR SERVICE FILTER KIT FOR TLB8:
-AIR FILTER

SECTION - INLET

‘SECTION - INTERMEDIATE

SECTION -41IN 1

-SECTION - LOADER LIFT

SECTICN - BUCKET

SECTION - OUTLET

KIT - RETURN TO DIG

-KIT - SOLENOID (UNLOADER)

KIT - SPQOL CAP
PLUG
SEAL KIT (COMPLETE)

"SEAL KIT (INTERFACE)
CARTRIDGE {(UNLOADER}

RELIEF VALVE {MAIN)

SUPPORT ARM L/H (MIRROR)
SUPPORT ARM R/H (MIRROR}
MIRROR

COIL (HEATER)

KIT - WASHER & O-RING
WASHER (TAB - TIE ROD LOCKING) TX1100
VALVE

KIT - SPOOL

KIT - PLUG

KIT - SEAL

CAP

VALVE (PRESSURE - 240 BAR)
VALVE ASSEMBLY (INLET)
VALVE ASSEMBLY (AUXILIARY)
VALVE ASSEMBLY {SLEW)
VALVE ASSEMBLY (BOOM)
VALVE ASSEMBLY (DIPPER)
VALVE ASSEMBLY (BUCKET)
VALVE ASSEMBLY (STABILISER)

32.79 Ea
1.28 Ea
71.4 Ea

88.09 Ea

591.15.£a

50.48 Ea

861.36 Ea
159.21 Ea
4.88 Ea
0.85 Ea
7.1§Ea
51.74Ea
227.22Ea
7.52 Ea

153.2 Ea

495.2 Ea
44.2 Ea

698.93 Ea
351,78'Ea
279.53 Ea
484.49 Ea
1536.31 Ea
110.49 Ea
679.17 Ea
286.58 Ea
9.85 Ea

12.61 Ea

50.05 Ea
7.83 Ea

76 Ea
227.35 Ea

95,99 Ea

95.99 Ea

43.74 Ea

325.98 Ea

1389 Ea

33.63 Ea

77.82 Ea
6.91 Ea

11.69 Ea

13.89 Ea

21.29 Ea

154.91 Ea
297.95 Ea
601.84 E2
548.98 Ea
567.88 Ea
567.88 Ea
567.88 Ea
279.53 Ea

321
1.25
69.9
86.24
578.74
49.42
843.27
155.87
4.78
0.83
6.95
50.65
222.45
7.36
149,98
484.8
43.27
684.25
344.3%
273.66
474.32
1504.05
108.17
664.91
280.56
9.64
12.35
49
7.67
74.4
222.58
93.97
93.97
42.82
319.13
136
32.92
76.19
6.76
11.44
13.6
20.84
151.66
291.69
589.2
537.45
555.95
555.95
555.95
273.66



6195844M91
6195845M1

6195846M1

6195847M1

6195850M91
6195852M91
6195853M91
6195854M91
6195855M91
6195856M91
6195857M91
6195890M91
6195893M91
6195894M91
6195895M91
6195896M91
6195857M91
6195908M91
6195909M91
6195911M91
6195912M91
6195913M91
6195914M51
6195915M91
6195916M91
6195918M91
6195920M91
6195921M1

6195922M1

6195923M1

6195924M1

6195925M1

6195926M1

6195928M1

6195929M1

6195932M1

6195933M91
6195934M1
6195939M91
6195942M91
6195960M91
6195961M91
6195962M91
6195963M91
6195974Mo1
6195975M91
6195979M91
6195982M91
6195989M1

6195991M1

VALVE ASSEMBLY (OUTLET)

TIE ROD (M10 x 512mm)

WASHER - SPRING (M10)

NUT (M10)

KIT - SPOOL CAP

PILOT VALVE ASSEMBLY (SLEW)

PILOT VALVE ASSEMBLY (BOOM)
PILOT VALVE ASSEMBLY (DIPPER)
PILOT VALVE ASSEMBLY (BUCKET)
PILOT VALVE ASSEMBLY (TELESCOPIC)
COIL EVAPORATOR

PISTON ACCUMULATOR (DEGASSED)
SEAL KIT

SEAL KIT

SEAL KIT

SEAL KIT

SEAL KIT

VALVE : ANTI SHOCK (100 Bar AUX)
VALVE : ANTI SHOCK (150 Bar AUX)
VALVE : ANTI SHOCK (240 Bar SLEW)
VALVE : ANTI SHOCK (260 Bar EXT DIPPER)
VALVE : ANTI SHOCK (265 Bar DIPPER)
VALVE : ANTI SHOCK (280 Bar BKT DIPPER)
VALVE : ANTI SHOCK (310 Bar BOOM)
VALVE : ANTT SHOCK (240 Bar SLEW)
KNOB (WEIGHT ADIUST )

ROD - PISTON (LESS BLUSHES)

PISTON (LESS SEALS)

GLAND (LESS SEALS)

BUSH

STEEL BALL

GRUB SCREW

GRUB SCREW

SEAL (BONDED)

MALE STUD COUPLING ¢/w O RING
BOLT - M8 x 1.25x 15

SEAL KIT (COMPLETE)

ROD - PISTON

SEAL KIT (COMPLETE)

coIL

RADIATOR ASSY

OIL COOLER (TRANSMISSION)

OIL COOLER (HYDRAULIC)

CAC ASSEMBLY (30 PLATE)

KIT - CROWNWHEEL AND PINION 8 X 35
BLOWER (80 SERIES AIRCON UNITS ONLY)
HEIGHT ADJ KNOB, KIT

SUSPENSION SPRINGS, SERVICE KIT
SCREW

NUT

193.69 Ea
3318 k=
0.2 Ea
0.2 Ea
81.37 Ea
574.49 Ea
591.56 Ea
591.56 Ea
359.51 Ea
472.38 Ea
735.88 Ea
44258 Ea
102.11 e
127.69 Ea
153.2 Ea
127.69 Ea
161.7 Ea
188.99 Ea
188.99 Ea
154,91 Ea
188.99 Ea
188.99 Ea
188.99 Ea
188.99 Ea
188.99 ka
238.59 Ea
521.08 Ea
52.86 Ea
75.68 Ea
42.57 Ea
0.68 Ea
3.42 Ea
4,71 Ea
5.38 Ea
54.21 Ea
114 Ea
272.62 Ea
357.05 Ea
115.69 Ea
.153.87 Ea
1383.95 Ea
626.85 Ea
596.67 Ea
1170.34 Ea
1253.06 Ea
363.59 Ea
120.96 Ea
111.66 Ea
0.8 Ea
5.87 Ea

189.62
32.48
0.2

0.2
79.66
562.43
579.14
579.14
351.96
462.46
720.43
433.29
99.97

19E A1

ey ¢

149.98
125.01
158.3
185.02
185.02
151.66
185.02
185.02
185.02
185.02
185.02
233.58
510.14
51.75
74.09
41.68
0.67
3.35
4.61
5.27
53.07
112
266.89
349.55
113,26
150.64
1354.89
613.69
584,14
1145.76
1226.75
355.95
118.42
109.32
0.78
5.75



.6195998M1
-6195999M1
£196000M1
26196001M91
§196003M1
"6196006M1
-6196008M91
'6196009M91
16196016M91
6196017M1
'6196018M1
6196019M1
|6196020M1
-6196022M91
6196024M1
6196025M1
6196028M91
6196029M1
6196030M1
6196033M1
6196034M1
6196037M1
6196039M1
6196043M1
6196044M1
6196045M1
6196046M1
6196056M1
6196057M1
6196058M1
6196059M1
6196060M1
6196061M1
6196062M1
6196063M1
6196064M1
6196066M1
6196067M91
6196068M51
6196069M91
6196070M91
6196071M1
6196074M1
6196075M1
6196076M1
6196077M1
6196105M91
6196106M1
6196107M91
6196180M-PTO

PISTON ROD;, LESS BUSHES

‘BI-METAL GLAND BUSH

BUSH

SEAL KIT

GLAND

BUSHING

BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER
SEAL KIT

SEAL KIT

PISTON

GLAND

PISTON ROD

'BUSH

SEAL KIT
PISTON ROD
PISTON

‘SEAL KIT

MICRO SWITCH
RUBBER BOOT
PISTON ROD
PISTON

BUSH - BIMETAL
PISTON ROD
BUSH

-PISTON ROD
PISTON

COVER - HEAD END
SCREW, SELF TAPPING
NUT 7/16" -28

CLIP, HOSE

WASHER, 7/16" STAR
ACTUATOR, UN-SEALED
PLUG, MOSSCAP
NIPPLE, DRAIN 90 DEG
KNOB, CONTROL
VALVE, DRAIN

SCREW, 4.2 X 16 FLANGE HD
RESISTOR 12V

FRONT COVER

CABLE, CONTROL
HARNESS, MANUAL AC
HOSE, COOLANT IN
PIPE, BLEED SCREW
HOSE, BLEED

CLIP, HOSE

TEE, ANTI SLIP
PISTON ROD ASSY
HEX. SOC. SET SCREW
SEAL KIT

KIT FIELD SERVICE STABILISER WEAR PAD!

804.34 Ea
37.67 Ea
51.26 Ea

218.17 Ea

110.93 Ea
51.26 Ea

1052.92.Ea

252.61 Ea

182.14 Ea
65,28 Fa
75.68 Ea

515.69Ea

213 Ea

189.35 Ea

910.61 Ea
95,56 Ea

252.61 Ea

255.93 Ea
12.12 Ea

382.99 Ea

136.19 Ea
62.56 Ea

748.98 Ea

104.22 Ea

1574.6 Ea

187.27 Ea

170.21 Ea

3.85Ea
4.29 Ea
8.93 Ea
3.49 Ea
116.43 Ea
5.38 m
12.78 Ea
12.89 Ea
74 Ea
4.34 Ea
51,52 Ea

328.45 Ea
76.35 Ea

346.86 Ea

102.95 Ea
51.94 Ea

30.1 Ea
8.99 Ea
115 Ea
689.38 Ea
1.6 Ea
1234 Ea
143.5 Ea

787.45
36.88
50.18

213.59
108.6
50.18

1030.81

247.31

178.32
63.91
74.09

504.86
20.85

185.37

391.49
93.55

247.31

250.56
11.87

374.95

133.33
61.25

733.25

102.03

1541.53
183.34
166.64

3.77
4.2
8.74
3.42
113.98
5.27
1251
12.62
7.24
4.25
50.44

321.55
74.75

339.58

100.79
50.85
29.47

8.8
11.26
674.9

1.57
120.81
140.49



6196187M1
6196189M91
6196196M91
6196197M91PTO
6196199M91PTO
6196202M91
6196212M91
6196220M91-PTO
6196222M91-PTO
6196239M1
6196263M91-PTO
6196287M1
6196293M91
6196307M91
6196314M1
6196318M91
6196319M91
6196321M91
6196325M51
6196330M1
6196331M1
6196332M1
6196333M1
6196334M1
6196339M91
6196361M91
6196368M1
6196369M1
6196370M1
6196371M1
6196372M91
6196373M1
6196374M1
6196375M91
6196376M91
6196377M1
6196378M1
6196379M1
6196380M1
6196381M91
6196382M91
6196383M91
6196384M1
6196386M1
6196387M1
6196388M1
6196389M1
6196350M1
6196391M1
6196392M1

ROTARY SWITCH

SEAL KIT KP30/30 - 0556/LS/M5 S/D
EVAP ASSY

15T SERVICE KIT - TLB890SM TIER 4
1000 HOUR SERVICE KIT - TLB 8205M TIER
SUSPENSION SLIDE AND SWIVEL ASSY
PIPE ASSEMBLY

TLBBIOPM & PS MODELS TIER 4 1ST SERVH
TLB890PM & PS MODELS TIER 4 1000 HOUF
IN-LINE FUEL FILTER

840 INNER DIPPER UPGRADE KIT
DRIVE BELT

TURBOCHARGER

SEAL KIT

ROTARY SWITCH

ARMLEHNE

ARMLEHNE LINKS
OELMESSEINRICHTUNG KPL.
TEILESATZ LENKSAEULE

MUTTER M6

SCHEIBE £X18X1

SCHEIBE 9X25X2
SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE

MUTTER M8

SENSOR HARNESS KIT

DASHBOARD SPEED CONTROL
POWER SOCKET

BUCHSE

SCHALTER

O-RING

ZENTRIERBOLZEN

PFROPFEN

SCREW M 8X55

SOLENOID VALVE

SOLENOID VALVE

COIL

SCREW ROOF LINING M6X20
PULLEY

TENSION PULLEY

ANTENNE

EXHAUST BACK PRESSURE VALVE
VENTIL

VENTILDICHTUNG
TEMPERATURSENSOR

DECKEL

DICHTUNG

SCHRAUBE

FENSTERDICHTUNG
FENSTERDICHTUNG

CLIP

28.88 Ea
113.86 Fa
694.34 Ea
353.99 Ea
769.21 Ea

1750.93 Ea
7A4.7 Ea
284,48 Ea
699.7 Ea
58.68 Ea
4797.54 Ea
119.58 Ea
3482.76 Ea
12194 k2

55.36 Ea
174,43 Ea
17443 Ea
124.14 Ea

24.78 Ea

0.49 Ea
031 Ea
0.8 Ea
2.81Ea
2.33 Ea
646.49 Ea

674.3 Ea
2849.1 Ea

47.11 Ea

88.35 Ea

192 Ea
103.92 Ea
7.2 Ea
3.37 Fa
150.45 Ea
178.45 Ea
113.97 Ea
1.68 Ea
108.24 Ea
359.22 Ea
22342 Ea
2484,55 Ea
1282.08 Ea
9.55 Ea
300.94 Ea
94.3 Ea

12.05 Ea

18.45 Ea
110.97 Ea
107.67 Ea

7.44 Ea

28,27
111.47
679.76
346.56
753.06

1714.16

73.13
278.51
685.01

57.45

4696.79
117.07
3405.62
119.38
54.2
170.77
170.77
121.53
24.26
0.48

0.3

C.78
2.75
2.28
632.91
660.14
2789.27
46.12
86.49
1.88
101.74
705

33
186.45

174.7

111.58

164
105.97
351.68
218.73
243237
1255.16
935
294.62
52.32
11.8

18.06
108.64
105.41

7.28



6196393M91
6196399M91
‘6196400M1
6196401M1
.6196402M91
:6196405M1
6196406M1
-6196407M1
6196408M1
6196409M1
6196410M1
-6196411M1
6196412M91
6196414M1
6196415M1
6196416M1
6196417M91
'6196418M91
6196419M91
6196420M91
6196421M91
'6196422M1
6198000M2
6198125M1
6198135M2
6198258M1
6198267M1
6199015M2A
6199026M2
6199026M2CD
6199033M1CD
6199034M1
$199036M1
6205205MB
6400-6-6MJIC
6402-6-6MORB
645695M91
658057M1
706937M2
707739M1
707986M1
709093M91
709180M1
709403M1
712297R3
712998R91
724497M1
729574M1
732502
755430-2

MAGNETSITZVENTIL
SUSPENSION, SLIDE SWIVEL ASSY
ADAPTER 1/8 - 7/16 M - BSP JIC

-DICHTUNG 1/8

-BEARING ASSEMBLY
-SCHRALBE M6X25

'MUTTER SELBSTSICHERND M10
-SCHRAUBE M6X40
'ZYLINDERSTIFT M6
-BEDIENKNOPF

‘SCHRAUBE MEX35

‘SCHRAUBE M6X20

DICHTSATZ
MAGNETPATRONE
MAGNETPATRONE

‘MAGNETPATRONE

POLY BRUSH SEGMENT 7 ZOLL ID x 2Z0LL «
DICHTSATZ

‘DICHTSATLZ

DICHTSATZ
DICHTSATZ
ABSTANDSHALTER

"SERV MANUAL MF600
*SERVICE MANUAL

960 WORKSHOP MANUAL
SUPPLEMENTAL OPERATOR MANUAL
700/800/900 SERVICE SUPPLEMENT
SERVICE MANUAL

'PARTS BOOK TX750/TX760/TX860-USA(CM-

TX750/TX760/TX860 PARTS CD

“TX640B/TX650B/TX660B PARTS CD POWERI

PARTS BOOK TX860(POWERSHIFT)-USA
PARTS BOOK TX750/TX760/TX860(SYNCHRs,
TX760/860/870/970B ELEC/HYD SCSCHEMA,
HYDRAULIC FITTING

HYDRAULIC FITTING

BEARING

'BACK-UP RING

BUSHING LARGE
PAD, STREET

ROD MOUNTING
SEAT BELT - 3" WIDE
DECAL

EYE BOLT - SEAT BELT
SPRING

NIPPLE LUBE

TIE 380MM T120R
ELEMENT FILTER

14 GA WIRE

TOOL, EXTRACTION

125.28 Ea
2406.28 Ea
16.33 Ea
2.03 Ea
293.68 Ea
0.26 Fa
15 E
0.66'Ea
2.35iEa
0.84 Ea
2.35Ea
1.68:Ea
158.21 Ea
142.16 Ea
120.75 Ea
138.86 Ea
42.08 Ea
12.01 Ea
18.94 €2
12.81 €a
14.43 £a
14.41 Ea
28.03°Ea
1711 Ea
57.86 Ea
99.23 Ea
449.85 Ea
110.01 Ea
76.27 Ea
52.93 Ea
39.7 Ea
264.61 Ea
68.5 Ea
56.74 Ea
5.18 Ea
57.24 Ea
28.59 Ea
0.8 Ea
14.32 Ea
324.68 Ea
9.97 Ea
123.83 Ea
1.19 Ea
16.76 Ea
1.1Ea
0.2 Ea
0.31Ea
38.63 Ea
1.92 Foct
436.62 Ea

122.65
2355.75
15.99
199
287.51
0.25
147
0.65
2.3
0.82
2.3
164
154.89
139.17
118.21
135.94
41.2
11.76
18.54
12.54
14.13
14.11
27.44
167.51
56.64
97.15
440.4
107.7
74.67
51.82
38.87
259.05
67.06
55.55
5.07
56.04
27.99
0.78
14.02
317.86
9.76
121.23
1.17
16.41
1.08
0.2

0.3
37.82
1.88
427.45



762199
770001-010
773255M1
79523
8000-4528
8000-4529
8002-2339
8002-2340
8002-2681
8002-2779
B002-2793
8002-2800
810285M92
811201M91
811-8020
81558A
825031M2
825-1405
825-1410
825302M1
825776M1
826237M1
B26238M1
828-24090
829-1408
829258M1
825259M1
829-4408
831130M1
831196M1
831220M1
831263M1
831461M1
831485M1
831490M1
831493M1
831495M1
831496M1
831497M1
831503M1
831528M1
831581M2
832159M91
832650M1
B32961M1
834500M1
835007M91
835010Ma1
835013M91
835014M91

PROTECTIVE TUBE

CONNECTCR

DECAL

DIGITAL METER

FRONT LIGHT RTA LH LH DIP
FRONT LIGHT RTA RH LH DIP
NOISE DECAL LWA 102

NOISE DECAL LWA 103

DECAL - TEREX BOOM RH

DECAL- OPERATOR INSTRUCTION BOOK
SECURE CYLINDER DECAL(US)
SEAT BELT FASTENING DECAL(US)
LINCH PIN & RING

SPLIT PIN/SAFETY PIN
BOLT-ROUND HEAD

KIT, MAIN BEARINGS - .25MM/.010" O/SIZE
PLUG

NUT

NUT (PACK OF 5)

DOWEL (P)

SCREW

PLUG

SEAL

SCREW, M24 X 90 - BRETEC ROCK BREAKEF
NUT

SHIM

SHIM

NUT

PIN CLEVIS

O-RING

BEARING

BEARING NEEDLE

O-RING

ROLLER

PIN CLEVIS

O-RING

O-RING

C-RING

O-RING

O RING

O-RING

SNAP - RING {EXTERNAL)
CONNECTOR 3/4JIC7/80R
O-RING

BEARING

WIPER SEAL

ELBOW 90 DEGREE ADJUST
ELBOW 45 AD] 7/8UNF
CONNECTOR 7/8 JIC
CONNECTOR - 1 5/16" TO 1 5/16"

25.47 Ea
6.61 Ea
8.63 Fa

1518.19 Ea
153.29 Ea
1475 Ea
2.6 Ea

2.6 Ea

14.04 Ea
4,37 Ea
3.64 Ea
4,37 Ea

20.07 Ea

1.6 Ea
1.35 Ea

184.9 Ea

8.63 Ea
0.2 Ea
0.2 Ea

22.36 Ea

14.99 Ea

15.81 Ea
153 Ea

10.19 Ea

0.2 Ea
1.53 ea
3 Ea

0.2 Ea
13.95 Ea
0.2 Ea

49.75 Ea

10.75 Ea
0.68 Package of 10
0.88 Ea

32.49 Ea
0.37 Ea
0.37 Ea
0.37 Ea
0.24 Ea
3.54 Ea

0.2 Ea
4.06 Ea
5.69 Ea

0.8 Ea

30 Ea

121.99 Ea

14.87 Ea
339Ea
9.48 Ea

82.79 Ea

24.94
6.47
8.45

1486.31
150.07

144.4
2.55
2,55

13.75
4.28
3.56
4.28

19.65
1.57
132

181.02
8.45
0.2

0.2

21.89

14.68

15.48

i5
9.98
0.2
15
2.94
0.2
12,66
0.2

48.71

10.52
0.67
0.86

31.81
0.36
0.36
0.36
0.23
3.47

0.2
3.97
5.57
0.78

29.37

119.43

14.56

33.19
8.28

81.05



1835029M1
"835025M1
-835026M1
835057M51
_835087M891
B35091M91
835099M91
835777M21-PTO
-840-1612
840-1616
'840-1620
840-1630
-840-1640
:844-10070
B45533M1
-845691M1
845699M1
847424M91-PTO
:847436M5
85042B
'85042C
-850778M1
851150M1
851258M1
862589M2
862607M92
862624M1
862626MI3W01
862626M93Y02
862631M92W01
862691M2
862738M1
862735M1
862896M1
862989M91
863186M1
864-5020
86562594
86642312
871332M1
871333M1
871705M1
872808M1
87437366
87437369
874620M1
874948M1
874949M91
876406M1
876500M1

RING O - BOA
RING O

‘O-RING

CONNECTOR B1510M-12-12
PLUG 9/16"

'CONNECTOR 9/16 UNF
:PLUG I.1/16

KIT - SLINGER
SCREW
SCREW

‘SCREW-PAN HEAD M6x20LG
SCREW

SCREW

‘SCREW

INDICATOR
TRUNNION

:BOLT

TIE ROD 2WD - LH

‘PIN
KIT, BIG END BEARING - + 0.50MM/0.020"
‘KIT, BIG END BEARING - + 0.75MM/0.030"
"NIPPLE
:O-RING

O-RING

-BUSHING LARGE

PIVOT

WASHER

LINK ASSY (TEREX WHITE)
LINK ASSY. (BENFORD YELLOW)
LINK {TEREX WHITE)

BUSHING LARGE

SHIM, BUCKET TEETH

SHIM, BUCKET TEETH

-ROD MOUNTING

BUFFER RUBBER
SPACER

SCREW

BOLT (M12 x 110 Lg)

SELF TAPPING SCREW HEX HD 8-32x3/8
SEAL

BEARING, BOTTOM - PIVOT POST

BUSH - DIGGER BUCKET (PAIR)

CHAIN LINCH PIN

ARM REST RH

"ARM REST LH

BUSHING LARGE
ADAPTOR

SUPPORT

SEAL

SPANNER - WHEELNUT

0.2 Ea
0.31Ea
0.43 Ea
6.01.Ea
1.83 Ea
8.08Fa

23.66Ea
373.11:Ea
0.2:Ea
0.2:Ea
0.27 Ea
0.22 Ea
0.31ea
8.79 Ea
4.29 Ea
2.18°ka
1.96 Ea
210.9:Ea
339.92 Ea
81.83Ea
84.92 Ea
8.85 Fa
1.72 Ea
0.2°Ea
40.44 Ea
1880.93 Ea
10.16 Ea
3468.97 Ea
2509.84 Fa
2307.58 Ea
117.89 Ea
10.52 Ea
331 Ea
90.23 Ea
112.46 Ea
3.49 Ea
0.43 Ea

3.3 Ea
2.57 Ea

8.2 Ea
63.5 Ea

62.58 Ea
2.34 Ea
323.42 Ea
346.05 Ea
46.8 Ea
500.45 £a
762.83 Ea
7.22 Ea
131.72 Ea

0.2

0.3
0.42
5.88
1.79
7.91
23.16
365.27
0.2

0.2
0.26
0.22
0.3
8.61
4.2
213
192
206.47
332.78
80.11
83.14
8.66
168
0.2
39.59
1841.43
9.95
3396.12
2457.13
2259.12
115.41
103
3.24
88.34
110.1
3.42
0.42
3.23
2.52
8.03
62.17
61.27
2.29
316.63
338.78
45.82
489.94
746.81
7.07
128.95



878-2056
880481M1
881384M1
881670M1
881729M1
881736M92
881991M1
882021M91
882232M1
882255M92
882261M1
882262M1
882263M1
882282M1
882451M1
£82572M1
882637M1
882869M1
883623M1
884177M91
884512M1
884747M93
885455M1
885518M5
885563M1
886160M2
886166M1
886348M2
886352M1
886353M1
886428M1
886425M1
886451M94
886668M1
886797M91
886800M92
887135M1
887654M2
B87897M1
888524M1
891475M1
891826M1
891947M1
892170M1
892171M1
892595M1
893017M2
893373M91
893405M3
893410M1

SCREW

TUBE & VALVE
WASHER

SWITCH

LINK

STEM

SEAL

CABLE

BOLT - SPECIAL, DIFF. HOUSING
HUB

SEAL

SEAL

NUT SPECIAL
GASKET

PLUG

BOLT

CAP

SHIM

DAMPER

DRIVE

PIPE EXHAUST
VALVE RELIEF
BUSHING LARGE
SUN GEAR - DIFFERENTIAL
HOSE LARGE
STUD

PIN

PLUNGER

SPRING

STOP

BALL STELL

BALL STELL

BAR

BEARING

TUBE

TIE ROD

BOLT

BOCT

PIN

PLATE LARGE
PLATE LARGE

PIN

NUT SPECIAL

NLA - PROTECTOR
PROTECTOR
INNERTUBE 14 X 30
BOLT

BEARING

FORK

CHAIN (AGRICULTURE)

0.2 Ea
119.08 Ea
4,77 Ea
3239 Ea
84.35 Ea
91.42 Ea
8.02 Ea
3438 Ea
38,72 Ea
423.7 Ea
6.79 Ea
4.5 Ea
875 Ea
11Ea
2.8 Ea
9,67 Ea
17.33 Ea
17.99 Ea
5.45 Ea
28.95 Ea
744,82 Ea
142.06 Ea
8.99 Ea
142.17 Ea
3463 Ea
13.62 Ea
43.2 Ea
30.72 Ea
7.83 Ea
16.39 Ea
39.83 Ea
16.15 Ea
1629.75 Ea
9.63 Ea
115.63 Ea
138.52 Ea
8.14 Ea
8.75 Ea
10.25 Ea
10.64 Ea
186.06 Ea
9.52 Ea
27.59 Ea
16.62 Ea
14.03 Ea
434.31 Ea
5.69 Ea
3341 a
169.48 Ea
11.44 Ea

0.2
116.58
4.67
3171
82.58
89.5
7.85
33.66
37.81
414.8
6.65
4.41
8.57
1.08
2.74
5.47
16.97
17.51
5.34
28.34
729.18
139,08
8.8
139.18
33.9
13.33
42,29
30.07
7.67
16.05
38.99
15.81
1595.53
8.43
113.2
135.61
7.97
8.57
10.02
10.42
182.15
9.32
27.01
16.27
15.74
425.19
5.57
3271
165.92
11.2



893439M91
'893575M1
893713M1
893879M1
894029M1
B94756M1
894757M1
B94758M1
894759M1
894825M1
894826M1
/B94867M1
'895187H1
B96-11024
897003M3
897065M2
897493M1
897504M1
897560M3
897567M3
897580M2
897581M3
-897599M1
897653M2
'897655M92
897712M2
897726M1
898018M1
898019M1
898020M1
898124Mi
898125M1
898137M1
898153M2
808189M2
898304M91
898306M1
898580M91
89B712M2
898748M1
899199M1
905855R1
906098M1
906807M1
906811M1
963417M2
AQ2B-PTO
AD3A-PTO
AD4A-PTO
ADSA-PTO

-LINK

BELT

SPRING THROTTLE RETURN

GROMMET
BRACKET
PLATE LARGE
SHIM

SHIM

SHIM

SHIM

SHIM
WASHER
GASKET
WASHER-HARDEN-M24
COUPLING
FORK
CIRCLIP

PIN
CYLINDER
SHAFT
WASHER
CLIP

ROLLER

"KNUCKLE JOINT

NLA - FORK

BUSH - FRONT AXLE MOUNTING
WASHER- DIFFERENTIAL

SHIM

SHIM

SHIM

ROD

ROLLER

SPRING

SCREW

ROLLER

SHAFT

OIL-SEAL

CocK

CAP - DIFF. HOUSING
HOSE LARGE

BOLT

SCREW

BUTTON

FORK

CAP

SWITCH

KIT - TWIN BEACON
KIT - SUNVISOR

KIT - ARMREST {SEAT}
SEAT BELT -~ 3" WIDE

767.44 Ea
22.7 Ea
23.93 Fa
6.11 Ea
19.64 Ea
157.39 Ea
7.47 Ea
1.39 Ea
1.39.Fa
23.82 Ea
28.16 Ea
7.89:Fa
1.47 Ea
0.49 Ea
563.66 Ea
348.54 Ea
233 Ea
1.08 Ea
1121.9 Ea
203.92 Ea
20.44 Ea
2.02°Ea
5.86 Ea
110.87 Ea
333.31 Ea
19.15 Ea
479 Ea
0.8 Ea
17.99 Ea
17.99 Ea
36.67 Ea
28.91 Ea
4.95 Ea
10.19 Ea
12.9 Ea
110.98 Ea
1.16 Ea
56.4 Ea
907.99 Ea
13.34 Ea
7.76 Ea
14.43 Ea
36.4 Ea
168.37 Ea
19.38 Ea
145.01 Ea
228.49 Ea
152.21 Ea
134.66 Ea
118.97 Ea

751.32
22.22
23.43
5.98
19.23
154.08
7.31
1.36
136
23.32
27.57
7.72
144
0.48
551.82
341.22
2.28
1.06
1098.34
199.64
20.01
1.98
5.74
108.54
326.31
18.75
46.89
0.78
17.61
17.61
35.9
28.3
4.85
9.98
12.63
108.65
114
55.22
888.92
13.06
7.6
14.13
35.64

164.83
18.97

141.96

223.69

149.01

131.83

116.47



'AQ7AW-PTO
ADTAY-FTO
AO7BW-PTO
AQ07BY-PTO
AOBA-FTO
ADBB-FTO
A13A-PTO
Al70241
Al184597
ALB7603
Al19A-FTO
A20A-PTO
A20B-PTO
A20C-PTO
A20D-PTO
A20E-PTO
A20F-PTO
A20G-PTO
A27A-PTO
AS1A-PTO
AG1277
ABIK-PTO
AB1A-PTO
AB1E-PTO
AB1G-PTO
AB1J-PTO
AB2A-PTO
A82B-PTO
AB2C-PTO
ACC024-PTO
ACC040
ACCO40-PTO
ACCO43
ACCD43-PTO
ACCO48
ACC049-PTO
ACCO55-PTO
ACCO62
ACCO67-PTO
ACCD78
ACCO7AW
ACC094
ACC1009
ACC1017
ACC1414-PTO
ACC1417-PTO
ACC1431
ACC1431-PTO
ACC1432-PTO
ACC1448

KIT - CRANING BRACKET CM TEREX (WHITE
KIT-CRANING BRACKET CM FERMEC (YELLO
KIT - CRANING BRACKET SS TEREX (WHITE
BUCKET ROD

KIT - CRANING VALVE CM CAB M/CS

KIT - CRANING VALVE CM ROPS M/CS

KIT - FUEL STRAINER

CAP - FILLER

POPPET VALVE

BLADE, 16" - WINDSCREEN WIPER

KIT - INSTALLATION BLADE WIDE

KIT - TOOTH GUARD WIDE

KIT - TOOTH GUARD WIDE

KIT - TOOTH GUARD {NARROW)

KIT - TOOTH GUARD (NARROW)

KIT - TOOTH GUARD NARROW STD BKT
KIT - TOOTH GUARD NARROW STD BKT
KIT - TOOTH GUARD WIDE STD BKT

KIT - ROCKGUARD (CM M/CS)

KIT - HOSE BURST VALVE LOADER BUCKET
CAP

KIT - RIDE CONTROL - ROPS

KIT - AUX HYD 4.5 CM WITH EXTENDAHOE
KIT - AUX HYD 4.9CM WITH EXTENDAHOE
KIT - AUX HYD 4.555 WITH EXTENDAHOE 4
KIT - AUX HYD 4.9CM WITH EXTENDAHOE +
KIT - AUX HYD 4.5CM STD BOOM/DIPPER
KIT - AUX HYD SS WITH STANDARD DIPPER
KIT - AUX HYD 4.9CM STD BOOM/DIPPER
KIT, STABILISER STREET PADS

ISOLATOR SWITCH SINGLE B

ISOLATOR SWITCH SINGLE B

PIN IIT - DIGGER BUCKET

PIN KIT - DIGGER BUCKET

ISOLATOR SWITCH TWIN BATTERIES
ISOLATOR SWITCH TWIN BATTERIES
SPINMNER KNOB STEER WHEEL

CM CRANING VALVE >NOV 96

‘BACKFRAME MUDGUARD

KIT, SINGLE ROTATING MAGNETIC BEACON
CRANING BRACKET - CM - WHITE (ALL MOC
KIT - ROCKBREAKER/AUX. HYDRAULICS
EXT DIPPER SS KIT W/HYDS

KIT, LOADER QUICK ATTACH - MP BUCKET
KIT FORKS MP BUCKETS

AUX HYDS HAMMER CM 4.9

SHIM KIT DIGGER LINKS

SHIM KIT DIGGER LINKS

SHIM KIT LOADER LINKS

Y RIDE CONTROL FERMEC

212.76 Ea
278.23 Ea
214.75 Ea
241.1 Ea
952.57 Ea
952.81 Ea
61.16 Ea
18.08 Ea
11.2 Ea
52.25 Ea
952.77 Ea
303.35 Ea
269.46 Ea
300.85 Ea
266.96 Ea
273.5 Ea
239.61 Ea
276 Ea
698.14 Ea
2414.99 Ea
114.12 Ea
870.59 Ea
3536.24 Ea
5670.57 Ea
3779.29 Ea
5314.3 Ea
28439 Ea
3581.21 Ea
4633.18 Ea
674,54 Ea
314.95 Ea
205.97 Ea
211.29 Ea
159.55 Ea
303.19 Ea
199.79 Ea
21.64 Ea
1682.43 Ea
159.42 Ea
169.82 Ea
278.91 Ea
12050.39 Ea
19024.52 Ea
25468.38 Ea
2610.27 Ea
2296.63 Ea
98.56 Ea
69.02 Ea
76.56 Ea
1543.24 Ea

208.29
272.39
210.24
236.04
932.57
932.8
59.88
172.7
10.96
51.15
932.76
296.98
263.8
294.53
261.35
267.76
234.58
270.2
683.48
2364.28
111.72
852.31
3461.98
5551.49
3699.92
5202.7
2784.18
3506
4535.88
680.37
308.34
201.64
206.85
158.2
296.82
195,59
21.19
1647.1
156.07
166.25
273.05
11797.33
18625.01
24833.54
2555.45
2248.4
96.49
67.57
74.95
1510.83



ACC1521
ACC1766-PTO
-ACC1773-PTO
ACC1774-FTO
ACC1778
'ACC1778-PTO
'ACC1780-PTO
ACC1786
ACC1786-PTO
ACC1787-PTO
'ACC1800-PTO
/ACC182-PTO
ACC1855-PTO
'ACC1856
ACC1859-PTO
ACC1876-PTO
ACC1889-PTO
ACC1892-FTO
ACC1931-PTO
'ACC1940
-ACC1956
-ACC1956-PTO
ACC1955-PTO
ACC2053-PTO
ACC2058-PTO
ACC2056-PTO
ACC2061-PTO
ACC2062-PTO
ACC2063-PTO
ACC2064-PTO
ACC2065-PTO
ACC2066-PTO
ACC2067-PTO
ACC2081-PTO
ACC2083-PTO
ACC2084-PTO
"ACC2085-PTO
ACC2086-PTO
ACC2087-PTO
ACC2088-PTO
ACC2089-PTO
ACC2090-PTO
ACC23C
ACC28A
ACC31A
ACC44E-PTO
ACCA7A
ACCASAA-PTO
ACC57E-PTO
-ACC58AA-PTO

NLA - KIT, COLD CLIMATE - TORQUE CONV.
KIT, HOSE BURST - 4.5 BOOM/DIPPER, C/M.
KIT, RIDE CONTROL - 2 WHEEL STEER

KIT, RIDE CONTROL - 6 POST ROPS MODEL
DIGGER CONTROLS-FERMEC 150

DIGGER CONTROLS-FERMEC ISO

KIT, CONVERSION - ISC TO X PATT. CNTRL.

'KIT, RIDE CONTROL, 2 WHEEL STEER

KIT, RIDE CONTROL, 2 WHEEL STEER

-KIT, RIDE CONTROL - 4 WHEEL STEER
"SPARE PART SET

"KIT, SPEEDO. - 4W/DRIVE, 2 W/STEER
FRONT TOW HITCH

“KIT, STEERING WHEEL KNOB

-HEIGHT DECAL-STD/EXT

KIT - DIPPER STANDARD (BENFORD YELLO\%.

‘ENGINE PRE-CLEANER KIT
-KIT-4 WHEEL BRAKE SWITCH

CRANING VALVE-ISOCOMP KIT
NLA - KIT HYDS.HAMMER/EXTENDAHOE 4.5
DOUBLE ACT HYDS CONVERSION KIT P100

"DOUBLE ACT HYDS CONVERSION KIT P100
'KIT - STANDARD DIPPER {TEREX WHITE)

KIT-CONVERSION 4.9CM,WITH HAMM,WITL:
KIT ROCKGUARD STAB LEG C/M

INST KIT MILLER Q/A S5 5TD DIP HUSCO IE
KIT, MILLER QfATTACH-EXT.,4.5,5/S,HUSCC
MILLAR-SS 7/800 EXT.D HYD-ISO

INST KIT MILLER-QfA CM STD DIP HUSCO L.
INST KIT MILLER Q/A CM STD DIP HUSCO I
INST KIT MILLER Q/A CM EXT DIP HUSCO I
INST KIT MILLER Q/A C/M EXT DIP HUSCOT
KIT HEAT DEFLECTOR ENGINE

KIT - DIPPER STANDARD (TEREX WHITE)
KIT - MILLER QUICK ATTACH INSTALLATIOL
KIT - MILLER QUICK ATTACH INSTALLATIOI
KIT - MILLER QUICK ATTACH INSTALLATIOI
KIT - MILLER QUICK ATTACH INSTALLATIOI
KIT - MILLER QUICK ATTACH INSTALLATION
KIT - MILLER QUICK ATTACH INSTALLATIO!,
KIT - MILLER QUICK ATTACH INSTALLATIOI
KIT - MILLER QUICK ATTACH INSTALLATIO!
Fenders - 2WS Front (820 / 8605X / B60Elite

-KIT - WORKLIGHT REAR

Mirrors - Cab (All Models)

QUICK ATTACH - S5 - MILLER FULLY HYDR#
FRONT BUMPER KIT-BACKHOE

KIT, AIR CONDITIONING

KIT - AIR CONDITIONING TIER 3

KIT - SINGLE TO DUAL BATTERY CONVERST,

576.19-Ea
1909.05:Ea
1171.53 Ea
1235.92 Ea
1452.68 Ea
1051.93 Ea
591.44 Ea
1368.45 Ea
975.31 Ea
941.67 Ea
2341.84 Ea
622.85 Ea
469.84 Ea
58.7 Ea
5.74 Ea
5098.03 £a
367.53 Ea
194.92 Ea
1003.25Ea
4805,21'Fa
1432.96 Ea
935.23 Ea
6729.73 Ea
12502.2 Ea
1596.65 Ea
4779.95 Ea
4905.77 Ea
1043.23 Ea
4731.83 Ea
4743.05 Ea
4857.65 Ea
4917.13 Ea
69.86 Ea
5717.63 Ea
4798.61 ta
945.99 Ea
4924.41 Ea
1061.87 Ea
4745.53 Ea
4712.46 Ea
4871.35 Ea
4930.84 Ea
329.24 Ea
281.19 Ea
643.03 Ea
6527.27 Ea
1194.18 £a
4457.17 Ea
4466.37 Ea
889.94 Ea

564.09
1868.96
1146.93
1209.97
1422.17
1029.84

579.02
1339.71
954.83
921.89
2292.66
609.77
459.97
57.47
5.62
4990.97
359.81
190.83
982.18
4704.3
1402.87
915.59
6588.41

12239.65
1563.12
4679.57
4802.75
1021.32
4632.46
4643.45
4755.64
4813.87

68.39
5597.56
4697.84

926.12
4821
1039.57
4645.87
4613.5
4769.05
4827.29
322.33
275.29
629.53
6390.2
1169.1
4363.57
4372.58
871.25



ACCG2AAPTO
ACCE6AN-FTO
ACC67AB-PTO
ACC73AE-PTO
ACC76AE-FTO
ACC77AB-PTO
ACCB1C-PTO
ACCI0AA-PTO
ACCI0AB-PTO
ACCO0AE-PTO
ACCO1A-PTO
ACCIBAP-PTO
ACC98AS-FTO
AG517766
ARC-005
ARC-008
ARMREST LH KT
B509375
BALLBR36BCPW1
BHLKIT_Q05-FTO
BHLKIT_0Q7-PTO
BHLKIT_008-PTO
BHLKIT_008-PTC
BHLKIT_010-PTO
BHLKIT_011-PTO
BHLKIT_021-PTO
BHLKIT_023-PTO
BHLKIT_025-PTO
BHLKIT_027-PTO
BHLKIT_029-PTO
BHLKIT_031-PTQ
BHLKIT_032-PTO
BHLKIT_033-PTO
BHLKIT_034-PTO
BHLKIT_046-FTO
BHLKIT_048-PTO
BHLKIT_093-PTO
BHLKIT_094-FTO
BHLKIT_095-PTC
BHLKIT_Q96-FTO
BHLKIT_097-PTO
BHLKIT_098-PTO
BHLKIT_099-PTO
BHLKIT_100-PTO
BHLKIT_138-PTO
BHLKIT_140-PTO
BHLKIT_161-FTO
BHLKIT_162-PTO
BHLKIT_163-FTO
BHLKIT_164-PTO

KIT - AIR SUSPENSION SEAT

KIT - LOADER BUCKET SPILL GUARD

STD TO MP LOADER HYDS CONVERSION
EXT-DIPPER KIT - 14FT SS - MECH - W/O Al
KIT - MECHANICAL HOSE BURST

KIT - MECH DIGGER CONTROLS - CROSS TC
KIT - 4.5M AUX HYDS WITH EXT DIPPER SS
KIT Q/A MECHANICAL

KIT - DIGGER Q/ATTACH (HYDRAULIC: UNI
QA AND HYDRAULICS KIT - SS MECH 14FT
KIT - AIR SUSPENSION SEAT (FABRIC)
TROPICAL ROCF KIT

KIT - RADIO INSTALLATION

VALVE WHEEL BOA

GREASE NIPPLE

NITROGEN VALVE ASSY

ARMREST LEFT HAND KIT

KIT, 1000 HR.SERVICE-P100 TURNER TRMN
36" HD1 PIN-ON BKT/CASE DIPEND
WHEEL/TYRE ASSY RH {BENFORD YELLOW)
WHEEL/TYRE ASSY LH (BENFORD YELLOW)
WHEEL/TYRE ASSY RH (TEREX WHITE)
WHEEL/TYRE ASSY RH (BENFORD YELLOW)
WHEEL/TYRE ASSY LH {TEREX WHITE}
WHEEL/TYRE ASSY LH (BENFORD YELLOW)

FRONT WHEEL/TYRE ASSY (BENFORD YELL(

WHEEL/TYRE ASSY RH (BENFORD YELLOW)
WHEEL/TYRE ASSY LH (BENFORD YELLOW)
WHEEL/TYRE ASSY (BENFORD YELLOW)
WHEEL/TYRE ASSY RH {BENFORD YELLOW)
WHEEL/TYRE ASSY LH (BENFORD YELLOW)
CYLINDER - SLEW RH (TEREX GREY)
CYLINDER SLEW LH {TEREX GREY)
CYLINDER DIPPERSTICK (BENFORD GREY)
REAR WHEEL/TYRE ASSY RH (BENFORD YEI
REAR WHEEL/TYRE ASSY LH (BENFORD YEL
WHEEL/TYRE ASSY RH (TEREX WHITE)
WHEEL/TYRE ASSY RH (BENFORD YELLOW)
WHEEL/TYRE ASSY LH (TEREX WHITE)
WHEEL/TYRE ASSY LH (BENFORD YELLOW)
WHEEL/TYRE ASSY RH {TEREX WHITE)
WHEEL/TYRE ASSY RH (BENFORD YELLOW)
WHEEL/TYRE ASSY LH (TEREX WHITE)
WHEEL/TYRE ASSY LH (BENFORD YELLOW)
WHEEL & TYRE LH (BENFORD YELLOW)
WHEEL & TYRE RH (BENFORD YELLOW)
WHEEL/TYRE ASSY - RH (TEREX WHITE)
WHEEL/TYRE ASSY - RH (BENFORD YELLOW
WHEEL/TYRE ASSY - LH (TEREX WHITE)
WHEEL/TYRE ASSY - LH (BENFORD YELLOW

3022.06 Ea
361.05 Ea
629.2 Ea
16759.13 Ea
1899.4 Ea
906.57 Ea
4607.9 Ea
4495.64 Ea
6216.37 Ea
6696.43 Ea
2567.9 Ea
410.09 Ea
678.94 Ea
54.82 Fa
21.51 Ea
280.38 Ea
682.9 Ea
480.81 Fa
1864.44 Ea
1386.04 Ea
1386.04 Ea
2177.67 Ea
2177.67 Ea
2177.67 Ea
2177.67 Ea
1531.64 Ea
1301.38 &a
1301.38 Ea
2486.54 Ea
1896.63 Ea
1896.63 Ea
1038.39 Ea
123041 Ea
1435.18 Ea
1895.4 Ea
1895.4 ka3
1983.03 Ea
1983.03 Ea
1583.03 Ea
1983.03 Ea
1960.76 Ea
2373.42 Ea
1960.76 Ea
2373.42 Ea
2907.98 Ea
2907.98 Ea
1191.07 Ea
117341 Ea
1191.07 Ea
1173.41 Ea

2958.6
353.47
615.99
16407.19
1859.51
387.53
4511.13
4401.23
6085.83
6535.8
2513.97
401.48
664.68
53.67
21.06
274.49
668.56
470.71
1825.29
1356.93
1356.93
2131.94
2131.94
2131.94
2131.94
1499.48
1274.05
1274.05
2434.32
1856.8
1855.8
1016.58
1204.57
1405.04
1855.6
1855.6
154139
1941.39
1841.39
1941.39
1919.58
2323.58
1919.58
2323.58
2846.91
2846.91
1166.06
1148.77
1166.06
1148.77



BHLKIT_184-FTO
BHLKIT_185-PTO
BHLKIT_186-FTO
J BHLKIT_187-PTQ
BHLKIT_200-PTO
BHLKIT_201-PTO
BHLKIT_202-PTO
BHLKIT_203-FTO
- BHLORINGKIT-PTO
BOG 4.2
.COLA-PTO
-CO1B-PTO
CO2A-PTO
C02C-PTO
C253835
C261831
C51A-FTO
-C52A-PTO
-CA115030
CA1159033
CA115043
CA119226
CA715004
CA715022
CA715023
CA715026
CA715027
CA715034
CA715035
CA715116
CA715128
CA715133
CA715146
CA715163
CA715164
CA715170
CA715179
CA715265
CA715380
CA715387
CA715388
CA715301
CA715505
CA715506
CA715701
D127172
D140653
D140655
D142787
D142898

‘WHEEL/TYRE ASSY - RH (TEREX WHITE)
“WHEEL/TYRE ASSY - RH {BENFORD YELLOW

WHEEL/TYRE ASSY - LH (TEREX WHITE)

WHEEL/TYRE ASSY - LH {BENFORD YELLOW
WHEEL/TYRE W151X24 440/80R24 GY WHI'
WHEEL/TYRE W151X24, 440/80 R24 GY YEL;
KIT - Q/A HOSES EXTENDING DIPPER .

:KIT - Q/A HOSES EXTENDING DIPPER
"ORING KIT

SPEAKERS, FOR FERMEC RADIO
KIT-MILLER QA FOR CM M/C'S WITH STD G

-KIT- MILLER Q/A FOR SS M/CS WITH STD C
-KIT-MILLER Q/A FOR CM M/C'S WITH EXT L.
KIT-MILLER Q/A FOR CM M/C'S WITH EXT C.

PIN

TOOTH, BUCKET

KIT-DIGGER Q/A HYD ONLY SS M/CS STD D

'KIT-DIGGER Q/A HYD ONLY SS M/C'S EXT L.
‘'WRENCH

INTERCHANGEABLE HANDLE

.DRIVER
'DIFFERENTIAL SHAFT

DRIVER FOR BEARING

WRENCH, PINION SHAFT LOCK
FALSE PINION

DRIVER FOR BEARING RACE
DRIVER

DRIVER

DRIVER

PRELOAD MEASUREMENT TOOL
DUMMY PINICN

DRIVER FOR BEARING

BACKLASH MEASUREMENT TOOL
DRIVER

DRIVER

WRENCH

DRIVER

WRENCH FOR DIFF. HSG. LOCKNUT
KIT, BEARING RACES INSERTION
DRIVER FOR OIL SEAL

FALSE DIFFERENTIAL BOX

DRIVER FOR BEARING RACE
DRIVER

DRIVER

DRIVER

BUSH - CASE BUCKET LINKAGE

PIN ASSY. - 44MM X 152MM, CASE BKT. LIN
PIN ASSY. - 44MM X 349MM, CASE BKT. LIN

-SADDLE {SEE 142787D)

PLUG

1547.08 Ea
1533.73 Ea
1547.08Ea
1533.73 Ea
4800.58 Ea
3868.46°ta
372.01'Ea
371.48 Fa
126.51.Ea
522,62:Pair
4755.16 Ea
4806.52:Fa
4880.98 Ea
4827.02 Ea
16.88 Ea
45.56 Ea
947.58 Ea
1069.8 Ea
737.88 Ea
1114.56 Ea
0.2.Ea
743.04'Ea
363.42 Ea
1912.05Ea
1014.67 :Ea
685.5 Ea
0.2 Ea
0.2 Ea
0.2 .Ea
2572.06 Ea
1387.31 Ea
601.53 Fa
590.42 Ea
0.2 Ea
0.2 Ea
3036.47 Ea
0.2 Ea
1553.95 Ea
494.4.Ea
0.2 Ea
2043.36 Ea
313.29 Ea
0.2 Ea
0.2 Ea
0.2 Ea
15.85 Ea
75.87 Ea
160.91 Ea
453 Ea
2.06 Ea

1514.59
1501.52
1514.59
1501.52
4699.77
3787.22
364.2
363.68
123.85
511.64
4655.3
4705.58
4778.48
4725.65
16.53
446
927.68
1047.33
722.38
1091.15
0.2
727.44
355.7%
1871.9
993.36
671.1
0.2

0.2

0.2
2518.05
1358.18
588.9
578.02
0.2

0.2
2972.7
0.2
1521.32
484,02
0.2
2000.45
306.71
0.2

0.2

0.2
15.52
74.28
157.53
4.43
2.02



D142950
D143324
D145298
D36264
D37614
D38648
E115238
E46184
EHPROCON1
EHPROCON2
EHPROCON3
EHPROCON4
EHPROCONS
EHPROCONS
EHPROCW1
F&2314
F62320
F62325
F62407
F62413
F&2448
F62450
F62468
F62469
F&62671
FF167A

FFK 2026-PTO
FFK2004-PTO
FFK2005-PTO
FFK2024-PTO
FFK2026
FNA1004072
FNA131033
FNA131246
FNA147040
FNA4410624
FNA44756
FNAACC3000
FNAH201
FNAHE230HX
FNAHE274023HX
FNAHES230
FNAHLZ3FP
FNAKIT29
FNAMH592
FNATL4184
G32351
H100A416
H200ACCO2A-PTO
H200ACC19C-PTO

BUSHING

WASHER - CASE DIGGER BUCKET LINKAGE
PIN

FITTING

PIN, 1.5" X 9.68" - CASE DIGGER LINK
SADDLE - BOOM CYLINDER

SEAL

CAp

CASE CONTROLS - GEN 1

CASE CONTROLS - GEN 2

FORD CONTROLS

CASE CONTROLS, ROPS & CAB
FORD CONTROLS, ROPS & CAB
STABILIZER CONTROL. 4 POST ROPS
COUNTER WEIGHTS- GENERATI
RING, SEAL

NUT

NUT

WASHER

SEAL

WASHER THRUST

WASHER THRUST

SPRING

SPRING

BUSHING LARGE

FILTER, FUEL

FIELD FIX KIT TIER 3 ENGINE UPGRADE
KIT

TRANSPORT PIN - FIELD FIX KIT
FIELD FIX KIT FOR TIER1 BOOSTED BRAKES
KIT, ELECTRONIC UNLOADER
BUCKET,JAW 24" WAIN-ROY

TOP CYLINDER

TILT CYLINDER

LATCH PIN {T HANDLE PIN)
CUTTING EDGE 24" BUCKET
BUSHING

5] DOWN PRESSURE HITCH

PIN KIT, CAT. II HITCH

TOOTH

SHANK

SINGLE PCINT ROCK TOOTH

PIN

HQSE KIT FOR SCRAPERS

TWO STABILIZER BARS & ATT
POWER LINK-4 SPOOL/2 TILT CYL.
WASHER

EXTERNAL MIRRORS - CAB
ROTATING BEACON KIT

BLADE KIT NARROW - 3 PIECE

4261 Ea
1.16 Ea
363.47 Ea
8.4 Ea
28.57 Ea
3.49 Ea
2.07 Ea
67.94 Ea
4736.62 Ea
4235.17 Ea
3699.32 Ea
7988.08 Ea
6042 Ea
3620.32 Ea
4.63 Ea
1.51 Ea
112 Ea
4.41 Ea
6.55 Fa
1.51 Ea
6.55 Ea
6.55 Ea
212 Ea
384 Ea
86.86 Ea
12.46 Ea
769.14 Ea
20.15 Ea
134.38 2
292.85 Ea
1875.95 Ea
7892.77 Ea
876.15 Ea
797.82 Ea
162.96 Ea
208.65 Ea
35.53 Ea
7.75 Ea
193.5 Ea
15.22 Ea
20.02 Ea
28.63 Ea
5.65 Ea
128.85 Ea
589.96 Ea
3879.59 Ea
7.97 Ea
59.62 Ea
114.28 Ea
1275.57 Ea

41.72
1.14
355.84
8.22
27.97
3.42
2.03
66.51
4637.15
4146.23
3621.63
7820.33
5915.12
3544.29
4.53
1.48

11

4.32
6.41
1.48
6.41
6.41
2.08
3.76
85.04
122
752.99
19.73
131.56
285.7
1836.56
7727.02
57.75
781.07
159.54
204.27
34.78
71.59
189.44
14.9
19.6
28.03
5.53
126.14
577.57
3798.12
7.8
58.37
111.88
1248.78



-H200ACC19D-PTO
‘H200ACC23B-PTO
H200ACC23C-PTO
"H200ACC26A-PTC
H200ACC26B-PTO
H200ACC32A-PTO
H200ACC41A-PTO
"H200ACC41B-PTO
H200ACC42A-PTO
H200ACC42B-PTO
:H200ACCA3D-PTO
-H200ACC43E-PTO
'H200ACC43F-FTO
‘H200ACC44B-FTO
-H200ACC44D-PTO
H200ACC44F-PTO
"H200ACC51C
H200ACC51K-PTO
"H200ACC51L-FTO
H200ACC51M-PTO
H200ACCS1N-PTO
H200ACC51P-PTO
H200ACC51Q-FTO
H200ACCS3A-FTO
-H200ACC54D-PTO
H200ACC56A-PTO
H200ACC57A-PTO
H200ACCS7B-PTO
H200ACC57C-PTO
H200ACC57D-PTO
H200ACCS58C-PTO
H200ACC58D-FTO
H200ACCS9A-PTO
H200ACCS9B-PTO
H200ACC613-PTO
H200ACC62A-FTO
H200ACCG2B-PTO
H200ACC62C-PTO
H200ACC62D-FTO
H200ACC62E-PTO
H200ACCE2F-PTO
H200ACCE3A-PTO
H200ACCE3B-PTO
H200ACC63C-PTO
H200ACC63D-PTO
H200ACCE3E-PTO
H200ACC63F-PTO
H200ACC65B-PTO
H200ACCE6H-PTO
H200ACCGER-PTO

.BLADE KIT WIDE - 3 PIECE

KIT : FRONT FENDERS - 4 WHEEL STEER
FRONT FENDERS - KIT
COUNTERWEIGHT - {(STD 2WD EXTENDAHC

COUNTERWEIGHT SPACER. SERVICE KIT

KIT - REVERSE ALARM

STANDARD LOADER BUCKET 1.0 CM FOR FC
STANDARD LOADER BUCKET 1.2 CM FOR FC
LOADER BUCKET 1.0 CM MP (1.32 CU YD)

LOADER BUCKET 1.2 CM MP (1.56 CU YD)

QUICK ATTACH - CM - MILLER FULLY HYDR:
QUICK ATTACH - S5 - MILLER FULLY HYDRA
QUICK ATTACH - CM - MILLER FULLY HYDR!
Q/A INST DIGGER : 4.5 BOOM- EXT DIP -5/
QUICI( ATTACH - CM - MILLER FULLY HYDR;;
QUICK ATTACH - CM - MILLER FULLY HYDR:

‘KIT - HOSE BURST VALVE 4.9 BOOM/DIPPE!
'KIT - HOSE BURST EXCAVATOR

KIT - HOSE BURST EXCAVATOR CM SERVO
KIT - HOSE BURST EXCAVATOR S5 SERVO

'KIT - HOSE BURST LOADER/ EXCAVATOR

KIT - HOSE BURST LDR/EXCAVATOR CM SEL
KIT - HOSE BURST LDR/EXCAVATOR S5 SEF
KIT - Q/ATTACH EXT DIPPER (JCB MILLER)
QUICK ATTACH UNIT - MILLER - WITH CON:
AUX HYDS FOR MULT-PURPOSE BUCKET KI'
KIT - AIR CONDITIONING

KIT : SERVICE - RECEIVER DRIER MOUNTIN
KIT- AIR CONDITIONING

KIT - AIR CON

KIT : LOADER BUCKET (1.0M€) - SERIES 9(
KIT : LOADER BUCKET (1.2M€) - SERIES 9(
LOADER BUCKET 1.0 CM MP (1.32 CU YD)
LOADER BUCKET 1.2 CM MP (1.56 CU YD)
RIDE CONTROL KIT - CAB

KIT - QA HYDS STD DIPPER LESS Q/A 5/5
KIT - Q/A HYDS STD DIP LESS Q/A C/M 4.5
KIT - Q/A HYDS STD DIP LESS Q/A C/M 4.91
QUICK ATTACH - 55 - HYDRAULICS ONLY -
QUICK ATTACH - CM - HYDRAULICS ONLY -
QUICK ATTACH - CM - HYDRAULICS ONLY -
KIT - Q/A HYDS EXT DIP LESS QfA §/5

KIT - Q/A HYDS EXT DIP LESS Q/A C/M 4.5F
KIT - Q/A HYDS EXT DIP LESS Q/A C/M 4.5b
QUICK ATTACH - S5 - HYDRAULICS ONLY -
QUICK ATTACH - CM - HYDRAULICS ONLY -.
QUICK ATTACH - CM - HYDRAULICS ONLY -
KIT MECHANICAL Q/A - MILLER

KIT - LIGHT BULBS (REAR - HEAVY DUTY)
KIT - HANDTHROTTLE SERVICE PANEL

1298.21 Ea
969.49Ea
1059.42 Ea
2610.14 Ea
26.57 Ea
75.65 Ea
5828.15 Ea
5869 Ea
11086 Ea
11125.38:Ea
6323.47 Ea
$373.06 Ea
6290.4 Ea
4958.32Ea
6477.68 Ea
6529.46 Ea
2394.18 Ea
1515.14 Ea
1798.78 Ea
1813.59 Ea
4157.61Ea
4460.74 Ea
4475.58 Ea
4683.35 a
5523.8 Ea
775.93 Ea
6325.88 Ea
38.58 Ea
6420.87 Ea
6429.18 Ea
5147.1 Ea
5148.56 Ea
9351.74 Ea
10172.67 Ea
877.97 Ea
951.78 Ea
915.68 Ea
892.58 Ea
965.77 Ea
916.17 Ea
883.1Ea
1095.78 Ea
1046.18 Ea
1109.23 Ea
1119.98 Ea
1070.38 Ea
1122.16 Ea
2663.62 E2
27.3 Ea
60.06 Ea

1270.95
949.13
1037.17
2555.33
26.01
74.06
5705.76
5745.75
10853.19
10891.75
6190.68
6239.23
6158.3
4854.2
6341.65
6392.34
2343.9
1483.32
1761.01
1775.5
4070.3
4367.06
4381.59
4585
5407.8
759.64
6193.04
37.77
6286.03
6294.17
5035.01
5040.44
9155.35
9959.04
859.53
931.79
896.45
873.84
945.49
896.93
864.55
1072.77
1024.21
1085.94
1096.46
1047.9
1098.59
2607.68
26.73
58.8



H200ACC66Y-PTO
H200ACC69A-PTO
H200ACCG9E
H200ACC69B-PTO
H200ACCE9C-PTO
H200ACC71A-PTO
H200ACC71B-PTO
H200ACC71C-PTO
H200ACC71D-PTO
H200ACC71E-PTO
H200ACC71F-PTO
H200ACC71G-PTO
H200ACC72A-PTC
H200ACC73A-PTO
H200ACC73B-PTO
H200ACC73C-PTO
H200ACC73D-PTO
H200ACC73E-PTO
H200ACCY3F-PTO
H200ACC73G-PTO
H200ACC74A-PTO
H200ACC74B-FTO
HZ00ACC74C-PTO
H200ACC74D-PTO
H200ACC74E-PTO
H200ACC74F-FTO
H200ACC74G-PTO
H200ACC81C-PTO
H200ACC85BW-PTO
H200ACC91C-PTO
HOOD LATCH KT
INSTSHEET
3632922

K261065

K262266

K303508

K395019

K395050

K651595

K965623

K965671

L79937

LIGHT MOUNT
MAN7463

MP1056

MS44-25

N13517

N14372

N14410

P179342

CONSOLE ASSEMBLY RH - GREY
KIT- BRAKES S/SHUTTLE (TURNER TRANS)
KIT- BRAKES S/SHUTTLE (CARRARQ TRANS
KIT- BRAKES $/SHUTTLE (CARRARO TRANS
KIT- BRAKES POWERSHIFT(SPICER TRANSM
DIGGER BUCKET HARTFORD 300MM - KIT
DIGGER BUCKET HARTFORD 450MM - KIT
DIGGER BUCKET HARTFORD 600mm - KIT
BUCKET DIGGER 750mm - HARTFORD
BUCKET DIGGER 900mm - HARTFORD
BUCKET DITCH - 1500mm HARTFORD
BUCKET DITCH - 1800mm HARTFORD
HARTFORD STANDARD BUCKET DIG DITCH
DIGGER BUCKET JCB 900M - KIT

DIGGER BUCKET JCB S00M - KIT

DIGGER BUCKET JCB 600M - KIT

JCB BUCKET 750MM DIGGER

DIGGER BUCKET JCB 900M - KIT

BUCKET - JCB 1500mm (DITCH)

DIGGER BUCKET JCB 1800M - KIT

DIGGER BUCKET FERMEC 305MM - KIT
FERMEC - DIGGER BUCKET 450mm

DIGGER BUCKET FERMEC 600MM - KIT
FERMEC - DIGGER BUCKET 750mm

DIGGER BUCKET FERMEC 900M - KIT
BUCKET DIGGER-DITCH CLEANING 6' (1828
BUCKET DIGGER-DITCH CLEANING 5' (1524
KIT - 4.5M AUX HYDS WITH EXT DIPPER S5
UMBAUSATZ

KIT - SEAT AIR SUSPENSION HEATED
SECONDARY HOOD LATCH KIT

INST SHEET FOR LBH CYLINDERS

SCREW

WASHER

REGULATOR

PLATE

BUSHING

BEARING

NUT

PUSH BUTTON

CAP

SPACER

SIDE LIGHT MOUNT KIT

ALTERNATOR, 12V 100A

GREASE NIPPLE

SETSCREW HX HD M12X25MM

PIN

BUSH - UPPER KING PIN, 35 I/D X 52 O/D
RING {PACK OF 5)

FILTER

719.64 Ea
1493.01 Ea
1238.72 Ea
1401.35 Ea
1416.59 Ea
979.55 Ea
1585.57 Ea
1730.37 Ea
1889.64 Ea
2034.43 Ea
1918.6 Ea
233851 Ea
2461,58 Ea
1534.89 Ea
1629.02 Ea
1752.09 Ea
1860.68 Ea
1998.24 Ea
2034.43 Ea
1390.09 Ea
1618.79 Ea
174131 Ea
1883.59 Ea
2173.55 Ea
228775 Ea
2018.8 Ea
3330.34 Ea
4607.9 Ea
11164.98 Ea
1938.88 Ea
133.47 Ea
0.2 Ea
0.58 Ea
9.39 Ea
33.79 Ea
7.64 Ea
2467 Ea
246.16 Ea
1.47 Ea
0.85 Ea
6.55 Ea
11.13 Ea
661.54 Ea
368.02 Ea
0.55 Ea
0.49 Ea
82.95 Ea
114.19 Ea
6.55 Ea

130.92 Ea

704.53
1461.66
1212.71
1371.92
1386.84
958.98
1552.27
1694.03
1849.96
1991.71
1878.31
2289.4
2409.89
1502.66
1594.81
1715.3
1821.61
1956.28
1991.71
1360.9
1584.8
i704.74
1844.03
212791
2235.71
1976.41
3260.4
4511.13
10930.52
1898.16
130.67
0.2
0.57
9.19
33.08
7.48
24.15
240.99
144
0.83
6.41
10.9
647.65
360.29
0.54
0.48
81.21
111.79
6.41

128.17



P538928

PE28889
PDLKIT-MECH-PTO
PDLKIT-SERVO-PTO
RADIO KIT-PTO
'RELAY BRACKET
§100-005
S100-026C
5100-059-10
5100-059-7
$100-059-8
$119717X
530-005
5301064
5301065

$40-009

540-010

540-013

540-014

$40-017
S40-026C
S40-026P
540-100

S60-013

$60-014
560-026C
$60-059

560-063

$60-100

560-101
SBOACC20AA-PTO
SROACC20AB-FTO
SROACCASAB-PTO
SBOACCAIAC-PTO
SBOACC59AA-PTO
S80ACCS9AB-PTO
S80ACCE3AB-PTO
SB0ACCE4AA-PTO
SBOACCE7AA-FTO
S80ACC67AB-PTO
SBOACC73CS-PTO
S80ACC73CU-PTO
S80ACCT3CV-PTO
S80ACC73CW-PTO
SBOACCT3CX-PTO
SB0ACC7SAA-PTO
SBOACC75AB-PTO
SB0ACC7SAC-PTO
SBDACC75AD-FTO
SBOACC75AE-PTO

LATCHES

-AIR FILTER

KIT,PEDAL AUX-HYD, MECHANICAL
KIT,PEDAL AUX-HYD, SERVO KIT
RADIO KIT, LOADER BACKHOE
RELAY BRACKET

COMBINATION BUSHING

TOOL CHIESEL
BACK UP RING
ORING

‘ORING

CONDUIT
COMBINATION BUSH
SCREW

'SCREW

DISC WASHERS
SPACER

TIE ROD

TOP NUT

TOOL RETAINER PIN
TOOL (CHISEL)
TOOL(POINT})

-TOP BUFFER

TIE ROD

TOP NUT

CHISEL TOOL

SEAL KIT

TIE ROD LTW

TOP BUFFER

LOWER BUFFER

FRONT COUNTERWEIGHT - SINGLE
FRONT COUNTERWEIGHT - DOUBLE
KLIMAANLAGE - NACHRUESTSATZ
KLIMAANLAGE CONTROL KET
LAMPENSATZ

LAMPENSATZ

UMBAUSATZ KOTFLUEGEL

RIDE CONTROL KIT

SATZ - SCHLAUCH PLATZEN
UMBAUSATZ

NACHRUESTKIT STIEL 15 FUSS
NACHRUESTKIT STIEL 15 FUSS
NACHRUESTKIT STIEL - 15 FUSS YELLOW
NACHRUESTKIT STIEL - 15 FUSS
MODIFICATION KIT STICK 15 FUSS
Kit ~ Standard Digger Bucket - 305mm
Kit - Standard Digger Bucket - 450mm
Kit - Standard Digger Bucket - 600mm
Kit - Standard Digger Bucket - 750mm
Kit ~ Standard Digger Bucket - 900mm

4.36 Ea
46.61:Ea
82.4 Ea
82.79°Ea
1436.07 Ea
33.07:Ea
2144.7 Ea
2200.6 Ea
4.21 Ea
4.21 Ea
4.21 ea
4.76 Ea
1088.23 Ea
2.84'Fa
11.78 Ea
46.56 Fa
263.85 Ea
177.07 Ea
12.42 Ea
53.82¢Ea
1695.47 ‘Ea
767.32 Ea
667.39 Ea
330.76 Ea
101.88 Ea
2116.93 Ea
708.25 Ea
60.2:Ea
1025.38 £a
860 Ea
403.37 Ea
753.78 Ea
5960.66 Ea
3846.39 ta
183.83 Ea
367.61 Ea
925.21 Ea
862.72 £a
4865.69 Ea
628.76 Ea
20434.05 Ea
14702.06 Ea
14868.62 Ea
15297.54 Ea
15464.1 Ea
1643.56 Ea
1772.28 Ea
1773.26 Ea
2208.62 Ea
2352.67 Ea

4.27
45.63
80.67
81.05
1405.91

32.38
2095.66
2154.39

412

4.12

4.12

4.66

1065.38

278
11.53
45.58

258.31
173.35
12,16
52.69
1659.87
751.21
653.37
323.81
99.74
207247
693.18
58.94
1003.85
841.94
394.9
737.95
5835.49
3765.62
179.97
359.89
905.78
844.6
4763.51
615.56
20004.93
14393.32
14556.38
14976.29
15139.35
1609.05
1735.06
1736.02
2162.24
2303.26



S80ACC75AF-PTO
S80ACC75AG-FTO
S80ACC75AH-FTO
SBOACC7SAI-PTO
S80ACC75AK-PTC
SBOACCY75AL-PTO
S80ACC75AN-FTO
SBOACC7SAP-PTO
S80ACC75AQ-PTO
S80ACC75AR-PTO
580ACC75AS-PTO
SB0ACC75AT-FTO
S80ACC76AA-PTO
SBOACC76AB-PTO
SB0ACC76AC-PTO
SB80ACC76AF-PTO
SBOACC76AG-PTO
SBOACC77AA-PTO
SB0ACCB4AB-PTO
SB80ACCBAAA-PTO
SBOACCE6AK-PTO
SB0ACCBEAM-PTO
SB0ACCBGAP-PTO
SBOACCO0AC-PTO
S80ACCB0AD-PTO
SBOACCO0AF-PTQ
S80ACCH0AP-PTO
S80ACC20AQ-PTO
S80ACCS0AU-PTO
S80ACCILAA-PTO
S80ACCO1AB-PTO
S80ACCO1AC-PTO
S80ACCI1AD-PTO
S80ACCO1AL-PTO
SBOACCO1AM-PTO
S80ACCO1AQ-PTQ
SB80ACCO1AR-PTO
S80ACCS4AM-PTO
SBOACCS5AM-PTO
SC3516581M91
SC3516583M92
ST205A

ST783A

STAB ROCK GRD
START UP KIT
T032916

T100024

T100025

T100026

T100027

Kit - Heavy Duty Digger Bucket - 305mm

KIt - Heavy Duty Digger Bucket - 450mm

Kit - Heavy Duty Digger Bucket - 600mm
KIt - Heavy Duty Digger Bucket - 750mm

Kit - Heavy Duty Digger Bucket - 900mm

Kit - Heavy Duty Digger Bucket - 12 inch

Kit - Heavy Duty Digger Bucket - 24 inch

Kit - Heavy Duty Digger Bucket - 30 inch

Kit - Heavy Duty Digger Bucket - 36 inch

Kit - Ditch Bucket - 1500mm

Kit - Ditch Bucket - 1800mm

Kit - Digger Bucket - Trapezoidal

SATZ - SCHLAUCHBRUCH

SCHLAUCHSATZ

SATZ - SCHLAUCHBRUCH

BAUSATZ RCHRBRUCHSICHERUNG
SCHLAUCHSATZ ROHRBRUCHSICHERUNG
KIT DIGGER CONTROLS

STAB HYDRAULICS WITH LOCKOUT - SIDES
KIT - AUX HYDRAULICS - 14' CM EXTENDINi
BAUSATZ ZUSATZSTEUERKREIS VERLAENGE
BAUSATZ ZUSATZSTEUERKREIS
ZUSATZSTEUERKREIS SS 15FT EXTENDING
SATZ ANBAUTEILE

SATZ ANBAUTEILE

SATZ ANBAUTEILE

MONTAGESATZ FUER HYDR. SCHNELLWECH
MONTAGESATZ FUER HYDR. SCHNELLWECH
SCHNELLWECHSLER KIT
SCHNELLWECHSER MECHANISCH
SCHNELLWECHSLER MECHANISCH
SCHNELLWECHSLER

SCHNELLWECHSLER

MONTAGESATZ RUER HYDR. SCHNELLWECH
MONTAGESATZ FUER HYDR. SCHNELLWECFH
MONTAGESATZ FUER HYPR. SCHNELLWECH
MONTAGESATZ FUER HYDR. SCHNELLWECH
THUMB KIT

SEATBELT KIT - 3 INCH

CABLE,NEG BATTERY W/TERMINALS
CABLE,POS BATTERY W/TERMINALS
BEARING BALL

BEARING CONE

STABILIZER ROCK GUARD KIT

DEALER START UP KET

SCREW

FRONT TOP GLASS
WINDSCREEN

LH FRONT GLASS
RH FRONT GLASS

2021.77 Ea
2183.23 Ea
2373.41 Ea
2630.31 Ea
2837.89 Ea
2151.76 Ea
2461.5 Ea
2777.7 Ea
311287 Ea
2990.94 Ea
3326.42 Ea
2417.83 Ea
2521.67 Ea
2659.69 Ea
2577.57 Ea
2202.09 Ea
2315.77 Ea
34.38 Ea
636.57 Ea
1837.51 Ea
2298.81 Ea
2314.23 Ea
2210.15 Ea
6660.09 Ea
6740.87 Ea
6777.19 Ea
8687.07 Ea
8801.99 Ea
10557.88 Ea
658.15 Ea
738.91 Ea
694.48 Ea
775.24 Ea
2685.13 Ea
2794.39 Ea
4345.31 Ea
4460.23 Ea
7096.89 Ea
296.44 Ea
99.23 Fa
198.47 Ea
45.89 Ea
26.62 Ea
2646.16 Pair
0.2 Ea
139 Ea
209.91 Ea
574.12 Ea
1152 Ea
115.2 Ea

1979.31
2137.38
2323.57
2575.07
2778.29
2106.57
2409.81
2719.37
3047.5
2928.13
3256.57
2367.06
2468.71
2603.84
2523.44
2155.85
2267.14
33.66
623.2
1758.92
2250.53
2265.63
2163.74
6520.23
6599.31
6634.87
8504.64
8617.15
10336.16
644.33
723.39
679.9
758.96
2628.74
2735.71
4254.06
4366.57
6947.86
290.21
57.15
194.3
4493
26.06
2590.59
0.2

1.36
205.5
562.06
112.78
112.78



T100033
‘T100037
T100038
“T100039
‘T100045
T100046
T100048
T100049
“T100051
.T100056
T100067
‘T100069
T100070
T100071
T100073
T100076
T100077
T100078
T100079
T100080
T100081
T100083
T100084
T100085
T100086
T100087
T100088
T100089
T100091
T100093
T100094
T100095
T100096
T100097
T100098
T100099
T100107
T100109
T100110
T100111
T100112
T100115
T100116
T100117
T100118
T100119
T100120
T100121
T100123
T100124

PROFILE

:DOOR GLASS

DOOR GLASS
GLASS
DOOR GASKET

-DOOR GASKET

WIPER MOTOR
WIPER SINGLE ARM
DOOR FRAME
DOOR FRAME RH
DOOR ASSY LH

:DOOR HANDLE
'SPACER

GASKET
PLASTIC BUSH
DOOR LOCK
GAS SPRING
DOOR ASSY RH

‘BUMP STOP

LOCK RH

LoCK

B POST COVER LH - CAB
B POST COVER RH - CAB
DIFF. SWITCH

BUSH

SUPPORT

WINDOW LH
WINDOW RH

DOUBLE BULB SEAL
GASKET

PLATE

PLUG

STOPPER

RUBBER WASHER
WASHER

SPACER

WIPER

INTERTIOR LIGHT
FRONT CONSOLE
Steering Column Cover

"HEADLINER
CONTACTOR - REAR WINDOW

CONTACTOR

REAR WINDOW BUSH
RH HANDLE

LH HANDLE

SPRING PIN

BUSH

STOPPER

SPACER

317.59 Ea
428.45Ea
428.45 Ea
398.29 'Ea
288.04 Ea
288.04 Ea
200.24 Ea
109,33 Ea
1818.21 Fa
3114 Ea
6654.94 Ea
102.45 Ea
9.48 Ea
14.62 Ea
5.87 Ea
60.883’Ea
160.96Ea
6654.94:Ea
36.67'Ea
52.31°Fa
52.31'Fa
275.2 Ea
268.3:Ea
71.28 Ea
17.88 Ea
26.12 Ea
948.55 Ea
997.73 Ea
156.93 Ea
13.89 Ea
87.92 ea
11.08 Ea
30.96 Ea
1.76 Ea
46.31 Ea
33.95 Ea
56.9 Ea
48.03 Ea
728.36 Ea
134.71 Ea
1368.6 Ea
62.46 Ea
80.14 Ea
10.21 Ea
209.04 Ea
123.34 Ea
10.52 Ea
56.02 Ea
20.49 Ea
15.35 Ea

310.92
419.45
419.45
389.93
281.99
281.99
196.03
107.03
1780.03
3048.61
6515.19
100.3
9.28
1431
5.75
59.6
157.58
6515.19
35.9
51.21
51.21
269.42
262.67
69.78
17.5
25.57
928.63
5976.78
153.63
136
86.07
10.85
30.31
1.72
45.34
33.24
55.71
47.02
713.06
131.88
1339.86
61.15
78.46
10
204.65
120.75
103
54.84
20.06
15.03



T100125
T100130
Ti00131
T100132
T100133
T100134
T100138
T100139
T100141
T100145
T100146
T100147
T100149
T100151
T100152
T100153
T100154
T100155
T100220
T100260
T100277
T100285
T100286
T100304
T100306
T100311
T100312
T100317
T100319
T100320
T100323
T100329
T100339
T100340
T100341
T100345
T100346
T100347
T100355
T100356
T100358
T100359
T100360
T100361
T100362
T100364
T100366
T100368
T100359
T100370

REAR WINDOW ASM

RH CONSOLE

LH CONSOLE

LH Light

RH Light

AIR VENT ROUND
LOADER LEVER TRIM
POCKET TRIM

Lunch Box Cover

FLOOR MAT - REAR - MECH
FLOCR MAT - REAR - SERVO
HINGE

AIR DUCT HOSE LH

AIR VENT RECTANGULAR
T JOINT

BUMP STOP

AERTAL

BEACON SOCKET

CAB FRAME ASSEMBLY
PIN

B POST COVER - LH
MIRROR ARM

MIRROR

BRACKET

BRACKET

COVER

COVER

HINGE

GASKET

HINGE ASSY

BULB SEAL GASKET
SUPPORT BRACKET ASSY
BOLT COVER

BULB SEAL GASKET
KNOCK-ON BULB SEAL GASKET
GASKET

PLATE

WIPER SINGLE ARM
HOOK

PIN

GASKET

GASKET

FILTER COVER

AIR DUCT HOSE RH
WIPER

PIN LOCK

CAP

CAP

EXTERNAL LH MIRROR
EXTERNAL RH MIRROR

4616.38 Ea
901.63 Ea
657.51 Ea

288.1 Ea
158.05 Ea
4537 Ea
280.39 Ea
111.71 Ea
131,99 Ea
170.87 Ea
161.03 Ea
10.89 Ea
32.06 Ea
71.85 Ea
21.05 Ea
23.89 Ea
156.12 Ea
71.74 Ea
20717.4 Ea
47.6 Ea
147.99 Ea
136.87 Ea
28.45 Ea
37.58 Ea
38.17 Ea
55.65 Fa
55.65 Ea
124.87 Ea
28.81 Ea
147.76 Ea
152.59 Ea
73491 Ea
5.87 Ea
62.17 Ea
71.77 Ea
22.64 Ea
16.39 Ea
85.71 Ea
1.96 Ea
34,57 Ea
2.14 Ea
22.89 Ea
37.25 Ea
28.27 Ea
58.36 Ea
10.52 Ea
15.49 Ea
16.69 Ea
121.87 Ea
118.38 Ea

4519.44
882.7
643.7

282.05
154.73
24.42
274.5
109.36
129.22
167.28
157,65
10.66
31.39
70.34
20.61
23.39
152.84
70.23
20282.33
6.6
144,88
134
27.85
36.79
37.37
54.48
54.48
122.25
28.2
144.66
149.39
719.48
5.75
50.86
70.26
22.16
16.05
83.51
1.92
33.84
2.1
22.41
36.47
27.68
57.13
10.3
15.16
16.34
119.31
115.89



-T100373
T100374
“T100375
T100382
T100383
-T100384
T100388
T100389
:T100390
“T100391
'T100392
T100393
T100394
T100395
T100401
‘TL00428
T100431
T100432
T100433
T100435
T100437
T100440
T100446
T100449
T100450
T100451
T100454
T100455
T100456
T100457
T100458
T100461
T100462
T101029
T101030
T101031
T101032
T101033
T101046
T101048
T101052
T101053
T101054
T101060
T101070
T101089
T101092
T101093
T101094
T101095

FLOOR PLATE - FRONT
PLATE

PLATE

SUN VISOR

PLATE

PERIMETRAL GASKET
CANOPY ROOF EXT'N
GASKET

WASHER
‘WASHER
‘HANDLE
‘HANDLE

LOCK

‘SPACER
.STRUCTURE ASM
‘NOZZLE

AIR DUCT HOSE
AIR DUCT HOSE

.AIR DUCT HOSE

LOCK
COAT HOCK

‘PHONE HOLDER
'COVER ASM

BUMPER

-AIR DUCT HOSE
AIR VENT JUNCTICON

BONNET ANTI-VANDAL COVER
PIN

FRONT CONSOLE - CANOPY
RH CONSOLE - CANOPY

LN CONSOLE - CANOPY

-RADIO BLANKING PLATE

SPEAKER COVERS
HEATER OUTLET BLANKING CAP

HOSE ASSY (Q.A. - HEAD END)

HOSE ASSY (Q.A. - ROD END)

HOSE ASSY (Q.A. - ROD END)

HOSE ASSY (Q.A. - HEAD END)

STAUFF COVER PLATE (DPAL 4SW2)
CONSOLE ASSY LH (BLACK)

COVER - B-POST (BLACK)

COVER - HANDBRAKE (BLACK)
CONSOLE ASSY RH (BLACK)
INSTRUMENT PACK - RH CONSOLE - BLACK
HOSE ASSY (Q.A. - HEAD END)

REAR AXLE BRAKE PIPE COVER

HOSE ASSY (AUX-1 FEMALE)

HOSE ASSY (AUX-1 FEMALE)

HOSE ASSY {(AUX-1 MALE)

HOSE ASSY (AUX-1 MALE)

146.49 Ea
160.58 Ea
58.76 Ea
165.92 Ea
18.29 Ea
14.5 Ea
539.53 Ea
5.94:Ea
5.87.Ea
8.02 Ea
131.26 Ea
133,96 Ea
20.68 Ea
13.34 Fa
21972.93 Ea
8.02 Ea
11.5Ea
13.7Ea
18.23 Ea
63.82 Ea
10.29:Ea
41.67 Ea
143.09 Ea
12.61 Ea
15.42 Ea
46.56 Ea
42,65 Ea
35.42 Ea
728.36 Ea
044.42 Ea
657.51 Ea
28.76 Ea
66.82 Ea
832 Ea
77.82 Ea
77.21 Ea
64.91 Ea
67.85 Ea
5.3 e
448.67 Ea
187.57 Ea
67.64 Ea
839.59 Ea
369.84 Ea
98.37 Ea
1353 Ea
165.8 Ea
79.17 Ea
167.26 Ea
79.17 Ea

143.41
157.21
57.53
162.44
17.91
14.2
528.2
5.82
5.75
7.85
1285
131.15
20.25
13.06
21511.5
7.85
11.26
13.41
17.85
62.48
10.07
40.79
140.09
12.35
151
45.58
41.75
34.68
713.06
630.89
643.7
28.16
65.42
8.15
76.19
75.59
63.55
66.43
5.19
439.25
183.63
66.22
821.96
362.07
96.3
13.25
162.32
77.51
163.75
77.51



T101096
T101098
T101099
T101100
T101101
T101107
T101108
T101118
T101119
T101123
T101126
T101131
T101133
T101136
T101138
T101139
T101153
T101154
T101155
T101156
T101184
T101197
T101199
Ti01212
T101220
T101221
T101222
T101299
T101333
T101337
T101348
T101351
T101353
T101355
T101371
T101372
T101396
T101397
Ti01398
T101402
T101403
T101404
T101407W01
T101407Y02
T101424
T101436
T101437W01
T101437Y02
T101438W01
T101438Y02

HOSE ASSY (AUX-1 TANK RETURN)
HOSE ASSY (AUX-1 FEMALE)

HOSE ASSY (AUX-1 MALE)

HOSE ASSY (AUX-1 TANK RETURN)
TUBE ASSY (TANK RETURN)

HOSE ASSY (EXTENDER)

HOSE ASSY (EXTENDER)

HOSE ASSY (EXTENDER)

HOSE ASSY (EXTENDER)

DIGGER TOWER ROPS

COVER (BLACK)

SWITCH BLANK (BLACK)
INSTRUMENT PANEL LESS SPEEDO
SWITCHPACK SIDE CONSOLE
BLANK CAP (BLACK)

SWITCHPACK SIDE CONSOLE
FENDER REAR - 2WS - RH - BLACK
FENDER REAR - 2WS - LH - BLACK

FENDER REAR ASSY - 4W5S - RH - BLACK
FENDER REAR ASSY - 4WS - LH - BLACK

INDUCTION AIR CLEANER
FAN COWL

Turbe Induction Hose
POWERCORE BRACKET
COOLING PACK ASSEMBLY
SILICONE RUBBER COUPLING
CONVOLUTED COUPLING
Gear Lever W/A

WASHER SPECIAL M24 HARDENED
SPACER AXLE

Clamp single body - 25.4mm dla
BOLT M24 x 220 GRADE 12.9
TORSION SPRING RH
TORSION SPRING LH

Seat - Alr (Fabric)

STEERING WHEEL

STEERING COLUMN

Knob - Steering Wheel

CAP - STEERING WHEEL
FUEL SENDER CLAMP PLATE
REAR MUDGUARD LH

REAR MUDGUARD RH

Extendable Dipper Outer W.A. (White)
Extendable Dipper Outer W.A. (Yellow)

BRACKET - GREASE HOSE
INSTRUCTICNS

Top Cover {White}

Top Cover (Yellow)

Bottom Cover (White)
BOTTOM COVER (YELLOW)

97.89 Ea
136.19 Ea
133.68 Ea
180.42 Ea
214.93 Ea
107.07 Ea
10291 Fa

45.51 Ea

45,51 Ea

88.54 Ea

62.68 Ea

5.99 Ea
304.93 Ea
749.46 Ea

5.99 Ea
695.63 Ea
408.84 Ea
413,52 Ea
595.85 Ea
595.85 Ea
263.13 Ea
242.03 Ea

97.89 Ea

55.55 Ea
33439 Ea

7.63 Ea

49.68 Ea
271.97 Ea

17.62 Ea

3337 Ea
165.98 Ea

52.86 Ea

28.57 Ea

28.57 Ea

3138.87 Ea

84.92 Ea
668.64 Ea

16.58 Ea

14.07 Ea

14.87 Ea
120.91 Ea
12091 Ea

7252.55 Ea
7548.55 Ea
10.09 Ea
0.2 Ea
100.67 Ea
108.72 Ea
118.35 Ea
118.35 Ea

95.83
133.33
130.87
176.63
210.42
104.82
100.75

44.55

44.55

86.68

61.36

5.86
298.33
733.72

5.86
681.02
400.25
404.84
583.34
583.34

257.6
236.95

95.323

54.38

3273.68

7.47

48.64
266.26

17.25

32.67
162.49

51.75

27.97

27.97

3072.95

83.14

654.6

16.23

13.77

14.56
118.37
118.37

7100.25
7380.03
9.88

0.2

98.56
107.42
115.86
115.86



T101472
T101473W01
T101473Y02
7101525
T101526
T101527
T101534
T101546
T101562
T101563
T101565
T101566
T101567
T101568
T101569
T101623
T101631
T101637
T101644
T101646
T101649
T101693
T101697
T101719
T101724
T101731
T101732
T101734
T101750
T101758
T101759
T101764
T101765
T101767
T101776
T101777
T101778
T101783
T101784
T101792
T101936
T101949
T101958
T101963
T101968
T101984
T101985
T101991-PTO
T102005
T102022

‘PIN ASSY

Std. Dipper W/Assy 14' (Terex White)
Stel. Dipper W/Assy 14' (Fermec Yellow)
Control Manifold 11 - TL

Control Manifold 12 - SSC+TL

'CONTROL MANIFOLD 12 - SSC+QA+TL

BATTERY COVER

CYLINDER - TRANSPORT LOCK

HOSE ASSY (ORBITAL - TANK)

Hose Assy (Orbital - Steer Cyl RH)
TUBE ASSY {ORBITAL - PRESSURE)
TUBE ASSY (ORBITAL - LOAD SENSE)
TUBE ASSY {ORBITAL - TANK)

TUBE ASSY (ORBITAL - STEER CYL RH)
TUBE ASSY (ORBITAL - STEER CYL LH)
BANANA LINK ASSY - 415MM

Heavy Duty Digger Bucket Assy 12"
FRAME ASSY - PILOT CONTROLS
HOSE ASSY - BRAKES 2ZWS

TUBE ASSY - BRAKES RIGHT

-SLEW PIN RETAINING PLATE

BATTERY CLAMP
HOSE ASSY - BOOM ROD END H.B.

‘Heavy Duty Digger Bucket Assy 18"

Heavy Duty Digger Bucket Assy 30°
STEEL TUBE SPACER
CLIP - SLEW HOSE

HOSE ASSY - STEERING PRESSURE - PUMP

LIGHT BRKT ASSY

HOSE ASSY - DIPPER ROD END H.B.
Heavy Duty Digger Bucket Assy 36"
HOSE ASSY - BODM - HEAD END - HB
HOSE ASSY - DIPPER - HEAD END - HB
HOSE ASSY - BOOM HB PILOTLINE
HOSE ASSY - DIPPER HB PILOT LINE
HOSE ASSY - BCOM HB PILOT LINE
HOSE ASSY - DIPPER HB PILOT LINE
CHARGE AIR PIPE - RH

CHARGE AIR PIPE - LH

HOSE ASSY - BOOM ROD END - HE - SERVC

Heavy Duty Digger Bucket Assy 305mm

.Heavy Duty Digger Bucket Assy 450mm

Heavy Duty Digger Bucket Assy 600mm
Heavy Duty Digger Bucket Assy 750mm
Heavy Duty Digger Bucket Assy 900mm

HOSE ASSY - BOOM HB PILOT LINE - S5 Sw
HOSE ASSY - DIPPER HB PILOT LINE - 55 &
KIT - TRAILER WHITE RETRO-REFLECTORS

DITCH BUCKET ASSY 1500MM
Ditch Bucket Assy 1800mm

100.89 Ea
6612.32 Ea
7120.14 Ea

510.43 Ea

922.91 Ea
1237.93 Ea

112.85 Ea

187.09 Ea

48.08 Ea
59.84 Ea
69.44 Ea
65.59 Ea
72.86 Ea
77.76 Ea

351.78 Ea

420,28 Ea
1537.27 Ea

2703.6 Ea

36.59 Ea
229,79 Ea
17.99 Ea
24.17 Ea

113.79 Ea
2114.11 Ea

2510.4 Ea

22.48 Ea
68.35 Ea
69.2 Ea

146.39 Ea

100.53 Ea
2223.94 Ea

132.09 Ea

144.69 Ea

22.89 Ea
30.22 Ea
56.78 Ea
70.54 Ea
92.07 Ea
110.37 Ea
93.55 Ea

1179.1 Ea
1273.28 Ea
1603.29 Ea
1534.01 Ea
1655.08 Ea

40.5 Ea
73.72 Ea
11.61 Ea

2136.82 Ea
2376.53 Ea

98.77
6473.46
6970.62

499,71
503.53
1211.93
110.48
183.16

47.07

58.58

67.98

64.21

71.33

76.13

344.39
411.45
1504.99
2646.82
35.82
224.96

17.61

23.66

111.4
2069.71
2457.68

22.01

66.91

67.75

143.32

98.42

2177.24
129.32
141.65

2241

29.59

55.59

69.06

90.14

108.05

91.59
1154.34
1246.54
1569.62

1501.8
1620.32

39.65

72.17

11.37
2091.95
2326.62



T102026
T102027
T102028
T102029
T102035
T102046
T102049
T102072
T102073
T102074
T102082
T102172
T102173
T102174
T102178
T102191
T102231
T102232
T102233
T102234
T102235
T102248
T102270
T102271
T102284
T102287
T102301
T102302
T102303
T102304
T102305
T102307
T102308
T102311
T102317
T102353
T102354
T102362
T102363
Ti02364
T102365
T102367
T102369
T102378
T102432
T102472
T102474
T102481
T102483
T102492

HANDBRAKE | EVER ASSEMBLY
HANDBRAKE CABLE ASSEMBLY

SHQULDER SCREW - CAP HEAD - M6 x 8 x 1

CIRCLIP INTERNAL 37mm DIA - DIN 472
Dlgger Bucket Assy Trapezoidal

HOSE CLAMP - SWING CASTING
BOTTOM PLATE - HOSE CLAMP
Grease Gun & Adaptors

CONTROL MANIFOLD FEED

AIR TUBE BRACKET W.A

HOSE SUPPCRT

ACCELERATOR PEDAL ASSY

HAND THROTTLE ASSY
ACCELERATOR. CABLE ASSY

HEX SOCKET SET SCREW M16x70
TRIM - COLUMN SWITCHES

REAR FENDER RH. SIDE

REAR FENDER LH. SIDE

Cab Skirt RH. Side

CAB SKIRT LH. SIDE

REAR PANEL

BULKHEAD PLATE

PLATE CLAMP - GAITER - LH

PLATE CLAMP - GAITER - RH
BRACKET ASSY - RECEIVER DRYER
CAB MOUNT KIT

HOSE ASSY - DRIER TO CONDENSER
HOSE ASSY - COMPRESSOR TO b PORT
HOSE ASSY - COMPRESSOR TO S PORT
HOSE ASSY - DRIER TO A/C UNIT
HOSE HEATER

HOSE HEATER

HOSE HEATER

BUSH - SWING PIVOT

CONTROL MANIFOLD FEED HOSE ASSEMBL
HOSE BRACKET - W/ASSY RH .

HOSE BRACKET - W/ASSY LH

HOSE BRACKET W/ASSEMBLY
SOUNDPROOF - RH. SIDE
SOUNDPROOF - LH. SIDE
SOUNDPROOF - TOP

BONNET RELEASE CABLE

CONTROL MANIFOLD FEED HOSE
BRACKET - LOADER TOWER COVER
Accumulator Clamp

ROD ASSEMBLY - DIGGER CONTROLS
ROD ASSEMBLY - DIGGER CONTROLS
GAITER - DIGGER CONTROLS

HYD HOSE SLEEVE

Bush

156.2 Ea
92.31 Ea
1.6 Ea
0.24 Ea

1727.38 Ea

131.96 Ea
26.38 Ea
59.6 Ea
21,29 Ea
73.15 Ea
199.48 Ea
275.8 Ea
174.39 Ea
55.4 Ea
5.45 Ea
221,43 Ea
496.11 Ea
576.98 Ea
314.72 E2
302.37 Ea
451.97 Ea
14.88 Ea
1132 Ea
10.52 Ea
82.04 Ea
86.85 Ea
54.46 Ea
127.44 Ea
190.34 Ea
101.26 Ea
16.1 Ea
25.82 Ea
34.75 Ea
87.24 Ea
17.62 Ea
58.46 Ea
58.46 Ea
89.23 Ea
82.05 Ea
82.05 Ea
82.05 Ea
38.67 Ea
26.62 Ea
76.84 Ea
11.38 Ea
44 Ea
56.16 Ea
25.21 Ea
58.55 Ea
47.41 Ea

152.92
90.37
1.57
0.23
1691.11
129.19
25.83
58.35
20.84
71.61
195.29
270.01
170.73
54.24
5234
216.78
485.69
564.86
308.11
296.02
442.48
14.57
11.08
10.3
80.32
85.03
53.32
124.76
186.34
99.13
15.76
25.28
34.02
85.41
17.25
57.23
57.23
87.36
80.33
80.33
80.33
37.86
26.06
75.23
11.14
43.08
54.58
24.68
57.32
46.41



T102497
T102547W01
T102547Y02
“T102576
T102577
"T102583
‘T102584
T102594
T102598
T102612
T102621
T102623
T102624
T102625
T102629
T102630
T102631
T102632
T102634
“T102645
T102646
T102660
T102667
T102674
"T102675
T102676
T102677
T102684
T102686
T102709
T102710
T102711
T102712
T102713
T102714W01
T102714Y02
T102745
T102746
T102756
T102768
T102772
T102778
T102779
T102784
T102791
T102793
T102794
T102796
T102809-PTO
T102833

Shrouded Gas Spring
Retainer Assy (Wear Pad) (White)
Retainer Assy (Wear Pad) (Yellow)

"TRIM MOULDING ~ DIGGER CONTROLS

BUSH

Servo Control Joystick - IH {1A Switch)
Servo Control Joystick - RH (1A Switch)
Bonnet Hinge Adjuster Weld Assembly
Hinge Block

ROD ASSEMBLY - X-PATTERN
BRACKET RESEVOIR

THROTTLE CABLE BRACKET

BALL KNOB

BRACKET WASHER BOTTLE W/A

‘LOADER LEVER ASSY - STD

LOADER LEVER ASSY - 7:1
LEVER W/ASSY - LOADER
LEVER W/ASSY - CLAM
BALL KNOB

GAITER

KNOB TOP

Manual Quick Coupler

High Tip Bucket - Low Capacity / High Densi

Pallet Fork Attachment - 1200mm Forks
Broom Bucket 2500mm

Dust Supressicn Kit

GUTTER BRUSH KIT

Fork & Grapple 2290mm

Auger - Drive Unit (70 to 150 Ipm)
CAB - GLAZED STRUCTURE

PLATE

GAITER - STD

Hose Assy - Slew Regen

Hose Assy - Slew Regen

Loader Beam W/Assy {Terex White})
Loader Beam W/Assy (Benford Yellow)
HYD TANK - TANK GA

HYD TANK - TANK ASSY FULL WA
HYD TANK - STEP ASSY LH

HYD TANK - TUBE-FILLER-W/ASSY
HYD TANK - TOOLBOX-DOOR ASSY
FUEL TANK - TANK GA

FUEL TANK - TANK W/A FULL

FUEL TANK - STEP ASSY RH
FILTER ASSY

STABILIZER CONTROL LEVER

BALL KNOB

PLATE

AIR HOSE KIT

FLOOR MAT PLUG - GEAR LEVER

70.29 Ea
248.01 Ea
109.52 Ea
284.49 Ea

33.9 Ea
2218.59 Ea
622.53 Ea
28.39-Ea
131.05 £a
44 Ea
28.88 Ea
10.79 Ea
8.49 Ea
114.01 Ea

529.5 Ea
697.56 Ea
146.43 Ea

150.6 Ea

50,06 Ea

19.15 Ea

6.03 Ea
14593.12 Ea
12703.85 Ea
11574.98 Ea
10329.66 Ea

5672.21 Ea
6279.49 Ea
32048.27 Ea
17072.86 Ea

33537 Ea

6.76 Ea

22.39 Ea

28.08 Ea

28.08 Ea

8240.89 Ea
8857.56 Ea
4091.33 Ea
314343 Ea

377.97 Ea

150.6 Ea

209.36 Ea
1721.59 Ea
2237.85 Ea

392,59 Ea

250.04 Ea

214.56 Ea

8.39 Ea

5.9 Ea

108.98 Ea

18.72 Ea

68.81
242.8
107.22
278.52
33.19
2172
609.46
27.79
128.3
43.08
28.27
10.56
8.31
111.62
518.38
682.91
143.35
147.44
49.01
18.75

5.9
14286.66
12437.07
11331.91
10112.74
5553.09
6147.62
31375.26
16714.33
32832.72
6.62
2192
27.49
27.49
8067.83
8671.55
4005.41
3077.42
370.03
147.44
204.96
1685.44
2190.86
384.35
244.79
210.05
8.21

5.78
106.69
18.33



T102834
T102859
T102860
T102926
T102957
T103063
T103064
T103065
T103174
T103176
T103178
T103179
T103180
T103181
T103182
T103183
T103184
T103185
T103190
T103192
T103211
T103213
T103247
T103266
T103267
T103269
T103288
T103290
T103298
T103401W01
T103401Y02
T103409
T103410
T103432
T103492
T103509
T103510
T103577
T103591
T103592
T103606
T103640
T103683
T103684
T103685
T103708
T103776
T103927
T103950
T103952

FLOOR MAT PLUG - EXT/AUX PEDAL

HOSE EXPANSION

HOSE BRAKE RESERVOIR

WASHER BOTTLE

BRAKE PEDAL ASSEMBLY

BUSH - LOADER FLANGED

BUSH - LOADER ARM

BUSH - LOADER LINKS

HOSE ASSEMBLY - SERVO CONTROLS
HOSE ASSEMBLY - SERVO CONTROLS
HOSE ASSEMBLY - SERVO CONTROLS
HOSE ASSEMBLY - SERVO CONTROLS
HOSE ASSEMBLY - SERVO CONTROLS
HOSE ASSEMBLY - SERVO CONTROLS
HOSE ASSEMBLY - SERVO CONTROLS
HOSE ASSEMBLY - SERVO CONTROLS
HOSE ASSEMBLY - SERVO CONTROLS
HOSE ASSEMBLY - SERVO CONTROLS
Tank Splash Guard Assy - LH

Tank Splash Guard Assy - RH

STANDARD DIGGER BUCKET 450mm
STANDARD DIGGER BUCKET ASSY 600mm
CHECK VALVE - SLEEVE

SUCTION STRAINER

Standard Digger Bucket Assy 750mm
STANDARD DIGGER BUCKET ASSY 900mm
Standard Digger Bucket Assy 305mm

ROD ASSEMBLY

FLOOR PLATE REAR WELDED ASSY - MECH/
LOADER TOWER COVER ACCESS PANEL (TE
LOADER TOWER COVER ACCESS PANEL (FEi
BUMP STOP

FIR TREE BUTTON

EDGE CAP

SAFETY STRUT ASSEMBLY

GEAR LEVER KNOB

PIN - SAFETY STRUT

HATCH PANEL LOCK

GAITER

THROTTLE ASSEMBLY

Staballzer Cylinder

7 x 1 Cylinder

HVAC Duct Insulation Assembly
HVAC Duct Insulation

Fir Tree Button

KNOB TOP

CLIP - COLUMN TRIM

BONNET BULB SEAL

CM STAB LEG SWITCH ASSY
SWITCH

14.87 Ea
15.42 Ea
3.67 Ea
166.65 Ea
1466.14 Ea
59.04 Ea
142.83 Ea
104.31 Ea
28.51 Ea
28.45 Ea
29.8 Ea
24.41 Ea
24.1 Ea
28.76 Ea
28.93 Ea
26.06 Ea
25.82 Ea
29.12 Ea
795 Ea
763.84 Ea
1266.14 Ea
1266.86 Ea
49.19 Ea
45.39 Ea
1577.88 Ea
1680.84 Ea
1174.17 Ea
39.17 Ea
157.15Ea
432.03 Ea
415.1 Ea
34.02 Ea
11c¢ca
21.78 Ea
261.73 Ea
131.68 Ea
138.99 Ea
53.17 Ea
5.79 Ea
371.03 Ea
682.24 Ea
482,77 Ea
649.98 Ea
166.23 Ea
5.07 Ea
5.61 Ea
21.78 Ea
47.6 Ea
532.09 Ea
39.52 Ea

14.56
15.1
3.59

163.15
1435.35
57.8
139.83
102.12

27.91

27.85

29.17
239

23.59

28.16

28.32

2551

25.28

28.51

778.31
747.8
1239.55
1240.26
48.16
44,44
1544.74
1545.54
1149.51
38.35
153.85
422.96
406.38

33.31
1.08

21.32

256.23
128.91
136.07

52.05

5.67
363.24
667.91
472.63
636.33
162.74

4.96

5.49

21.32
466

520.92
38.69



T103958
T103972
T103976
T103996
T104408
T104409
T104423
T104424
T104456
T104457
"T104458
T104459
T104460
‘T104462
T104464
"T104553
T104554
T104749
T104803
“T104804
T104806
T104807W01
T104928
T104977
T104978
T105006
T105031
T105049
T105052
T105053
T105067
T105068
T105069
T105070
T105071
T105073
T105074
T105076
T105084
T105110
T105123
T105131
T105135
T105153
T105264
T105265
T105343
T105344
T105365
T105367

STRIKER W.A,

HOSE ASSY (82/84 SERVOQ)
HOSE ASSY (82/84 SERVO)
CONTROL PANEL ASSY

‘Switch - Re-Circulate Air

Switch - Air Conditioning

"BRACKET - EXPANSION BOTTLE

BRACKET CONDENSER

‘TRIM UPPER - SERVO CONTROLS

TRIM LOWER LH - SERVO CONTROLS

ITRIM LOWER RH - SERVO CONTROLS

“TRIM ASSEMBLY LH LEG - SERVO CONTROL
“TRIM ASSEMBLY RH LEG - SERVO CONTROL:
“TRIM QUTER LH LEG

“TRIM QUTER RH LEG

JGA_ITER

‘CLAMP PLATE

‘HARNESS BRACKET

WASHER - LARGE STEERING
Washer - Small Steering

.SEAT BELT - SEARS - 3 INCH
“Bracket Hyd. Ext. (Terex White)
-TWIN GEAR PUMP - 140L/MIN
:Mechanical Quick Attach - Digger

LOADER LEVER COVER - WITH LOCK
LUG NUT - M6
BRACKET ASSY - STAB LEG LOCK UP - 80 SE.

'LEVER ARM ASSY SELF LEVEL

ROD ASSY ANTI-SPILL

PLATE COLLAR
‘Wire Hamess - Engine

WIRE HARNESS - GEARBOX SYNCRO

WIRE HARNESS - GEARBOX SERVO SYNCRC
WIRE HARNESS - MATN MACHINE

WIRE HARNESS - SERVO CONTROL

WIRE HARNESS - DASHBOARD

Wire Harness - Roof

"HOSE ASSY - COOLER OUT

CLAMP HOUSING 20DIA SMOOTH BORE
TRUSS HEAD SCREW M&X20

BALL KNOB

PEDAL WELDED ASSY

PIVOT BLOCK

PEDAL WELDED ASSY

FLOOR MAT PLUG

Gear Lever Anchor Bolt Brkt
CYLINDER - LOADER LIFT 82/84
CYLINDER - LOADER BUCKET 82/84
FIR TREE FIXING

HARNESS PAD

65.15 Ea
25.88 Ea
21.36 Ea
151.48 Ea
28.76 Ea
28.76'Fa
71.85 Ea
40.97 Ea
109.82 Ea
109.82 Ea
105.62 Fa
103.53 Ea
109.11 Ea
156.39 Ea
163.38 Ea
32.68 Ea
11.69.Ea
60.85 Ea
0.95 Ea
1.95Ea
308.53 Ea
85.11.ka
2080.88 Ea
4510.98 Ea
280.39 Ea
1.04 Ea
60.93 Ea
103.07 Ea
67.64 Ea
17.79 Ea
300,99 Ea
370.36 Ea
552.83 Ea
218191 Ea
80.53 Ea
3479.06 Ea
503.83 Ea
65.4 Ea
2.76 Ea
4.04 Ea
8.85 Ea
60.42 Ea
19.14 Ea
83 Ea
14.87 Ea
17.79 Ea
1065.16 Ea
1362.68 Ea
3.44 Ea
10.82 Ea

€3.78
25.34
20.91
148.3
28.16
28.16
70.34
40.11
107.51
107.51
103.4
101.36
106.82
153.11
159.95
31.99
11.44
59.57
0.93
191
302.05
83.32
2037.18
4416.25
274.5
1.02
59.65
100.91
66.22
17.42
294.67
362.58
580.38
2136.09
78.84
3406
493.25
64.03
2.7

3.96
8.66
59.15
18.74
81.26
14.56
17.42
1042.79
1334.06
3.37
10.59



T105368
T105369
T105370
T105375
T105376
T105380
T105393
T105394
T105395
T105454
T105455
T105457
T105481
T105502
T105503
T105504
T105506
T105507
T105520
T105521
T105523
T105569
T105582
T105587
T105605
T105733
T105780
T105781
T105782
T105795
T106043
T106047
T106048
T106266
T106267
T106331
T106374
T106471
T106472
T106473
T106474
T106594
T106595
T106687
T106688
T106689
T106691
T106692
T106693
T106694

JUMP POST (POS.)

JUMP POST (NEG.)

Battety Cable (Pos) Battery-Jump Post
TRUSS HEAD SCREW M6x35 LG

12V SOCKET

DECAL - TRANSPCRT HEIGHT - 80 SERIES
HAND BRAKE GAITER

Hand Brake Gaiter Plate

PLATE

BLANKING PLUG

LOCK

CAB MOUNT WASHER

CONTROL PANEL BLANKING PLATE

ARM EXT CYLINDER BfH

BUCKET CYLINDER B/H

Stab Leg Cylinder (CM)

BOOM CYLINDER

DIPPER CYLINDER BfH

FAN COWL EDGE SEAL

AIR CLEANER SEAL

Rear Light Connector Cover

COVER

HOSE ASSY - WHITES HYDRAULIC QA
RELAY 12V 70A (WITH DICDE)

BRACKET - JUMP POST (POS)

DECAL - SEAT ADJUST

STEERING COLUMN COVER

LEVER ASSEMBLY

SIX POINT SOCKET SCREW

HOSE ASSEMBLY - BOOM/DIPPER DIPPER R
Elec. Ground Brkt

Hydraulic Lockout Valve - Centre Mount Stat
GASKET

Decal - Aux. Hyds Unlidirectional

Decal - Aux. Hyds Bidirectonal

SAFETY STRUT ASSEMBLY

QA TIMER RELAY

BATTERY - SINGLE *S*

WASHER - FLAT - M10 - STD - BRASS
BATTERY CABLE - {POS.) - STARTER-ALTER
BATTERY CABLE (NEG.) - ISOLATOR-GROUP
DECAL - KEEP AWAY FROM MACHINE - ISO
DECAL - KEEP AWAY FROM MACHINE - ANS
DECAL - CRUSH HAZARD - EXCAVATOR ARV
DECAL - CRUSH HAZARD - EXCAVATOR ARN
DECAL - CRUSH HAZARD - LOADER ARM - I¢
DECAL - READ OIB -~ ISO

DECAL - READ OIB - ANSI

DECAL - USE SEAT BELT - ANSI

DECAL - BYPASS STARTING - I1SO

38.97 Ea
37.87 Ea
52.86 Ea
4,17 Ea
9.97 Ea
14.35 Ea
35.78 Ea
24.1Ea
13.89 Ea
2.02 Ea
63.82 Ea
10.96 Ea
92.33 Ea
1204.53 Ea
862.99 Ea
1158.35 Ea
1947.38 Ea
1601.25 Ea
18.23 Ea
734 Ea
20.18 Ez
51.06 Ea
51.09 Ea
14.81 Ea
19.79 Ea
592 Ea
34 Ea
48.77 Ea
1.72 Ea
100.02 Ea
19.57 Ea
288.96 Ea
8.01 Ea
3.22Ea
187 Ea
254.09 Ea
188.5 Ea
426.07 Ea
1.53 Es
31.38 Ea
17.38 Ea
3.95 Ea
5.92 Ea
1.77 Ea
3.95Ea
1.77 Ea
4.68 Ea
11.75 Ea
11,75 Ea
3.95Ea

38.15
37.07
51.75
4.08
9.76
14.05
35.03
23.59
13.6
1.98
62.48
10.73
50.39
11i79.23
844.87
1134.06
1905.49
1567.62
17.85
7.19
19.76
49.99
50.02
145
19.37
5.8
33.29
47.75
168
97.92
19.16
282.89
7.24
3.15
1.83
248.75
184.54
417.12
15
30.72
17.02
3.87
58
173
3.87
1.73
4.58
11.5
115
3.87



T106695
‘T106696
T106697
T106798
"T106800
‘T106810
T106811
T106812
T106915
T106916
T106917
T106919
T106920
T106921
.T106922
T106923
T106924
T106925
T106926
T106927
T106928
T106930
T106991
T106952
T106993
T106994
T106995
T106996
1106997
T106998
T106999
T107000
T107001
T107392
T107400
T107401
T107403
T107404
T107405
T107406
T107716
T107752
T107907
T107979
T107991
T108214
T108216
T108218
T108219
T108393

-DECAL - BYPASS STARTING - ANSI
'DECAL - ENGAGE NEUTRAL BRAKE STABS -

DECAL - ENGAGE NEUTRAL BRAKE STABS A
DECAL - CRUSH HAZARD - RAISED WHEELS
DECAL - SEAT BELT - ISQ

‘DECAL - POWER LINE HAZARD - ISO

DECAL -~ POWER LINE HAZARD - ANSI
DECAL - SAFETY STRUT - ISO

DECAL - BATTERY HAZARD - ISQ

DECAL - BATTERY HAZARD - ANSI

DECAL - FAN HAZARD - ISO

DECAL - RADIATOR CAP - ISO

DECAL - RADIATOR CAP - ANSI

DECAL - ENTANGLEMENT HAZARD - ISO
DECAL - ENTANGLEMENT HAZARD - ANSI
DECAL - HYDRAULIC LEAKS HAZARD - ISQ
DECAL - HYDRAULIC LEAKS HAZARD - ANSI
DECAL - RIDE CONTROL - DO NOT SWITCH,

‘DECAL - RIDE CONTROL - DO NOT SWITCH

DECAL - RIDE CONTROL - ACCUMULATOR -+

'DECAL - RIDE CONTROL - ACCUMULATOR -,
DECAL - AIR CONDITIONING - ANSI

DECAL - DIESEL FUEL FILLER

DECAL - HYDRAULIC OIL FILLER - ISO
DECAL - HYDRAULIC OIL FILLER - ANSI
DECAL - PATENT

DECAL - DIGGER CONTROLS - MECHANICAL
DECAL - DIGGER CONTROLS - MECHANICAL
DECAL - DIGGER CONTROLS - MECHANICAL
DECAL - DIGGER CONTROLS - MECHANICAL.
DECAL - READ OIB - SERVO CONTROLS
DECAL - HAND THROTTLE

DECAL - 1800RPM MAX

Pressure Transmitter Tube Weld Assy

Mini Blade Fuse 5A

Mini Blade Fuse 7.5A

Mini Biade Fuse 10A

Mini Blade Fuse 15A

Mini Blade Fuse 25A

Maxi Blade Fuse 60A

DECAL - LOAD CHART TLB840 SS EXT 15O
GASKET (FRONT & SIDE CONSOLE}
HANDBRAKE ASSEMBLY COVER

Switch - Craning Alarm

Identity Decal - TLBB40

DECAL - LOAD CHART TLB840 S5 EXT ANSI
DECAL - LOAD CHART TLB840 CM STD ISO
DECAL - LOAD CHART TLB840 CM EXT ISO
DECAL - LOAD CHART TLB840 CM EXT ANSI
PIPE CLAMP

5.87 Ea
8.63 Ea
14,35 Ea
1.77 Ea
6.55 Ea
10.4'Ea
14,35 Ea
1.77'Ea
7.8.Ea
11.75 Ea
1.77 Ea
7.8 Ea
16.33 Ea
1.77:Ea
395 Ea
1.77 Ea
3.95 k=
7.8 €a
14.35 Ea
3.95Ea
9.87 Ea
3.44 Ea
1.56 Ea
1.56 Ea
3.95 Ea
135Ea
18.21 Ea
6.55 Ea
39.1 Ea
38.48 Fa
9.87 Ea
5.92 Ea
592 Ea
51.64 Ea
0.37 Ea
0.37 Ea
0.37 Ea
0.37 Ea
0.37 Ea
1.89 Ea
58.55 Ea
8.02 Ea
50.67 Ea
28.76 Ea
15.08 Ea
58.55.Ea
44 83 Ea
40.35 Ea
40.35 Ea
1.89 Ea

9.66
8.45
14.05
173
6.41
10.18
14.05
1.73
7.64
11.5
1.73
7.64
15.99
1.73
3.87
1.73
3.87
7.64
14.05
3.87
9.66
3.37
1.53
1.53
3.87
132
17.83
6.41
38.28
37.67
9.66
5.8
5.8
50.56
0.36
0.36
0.36
0.36
0.36
1.85
57.32
7.85
49.61
28.16
14.76
57.32
43.89
395
39,5
1.85



T108394
T108465
Ti08744
T108865
T108869
T108878
T109008
T109884
T109988
T109989
T110028
T110460
T110518
T110727
T110745
Ti10746
T110747
T110956
T110957
T111691
T112278
T112279
T112465
T112466
T112467
T112468
T112469
T112638
T112639
T112650
T112661
T112694
T112824
T112845
T113287
T113297
T113298
T113299
T113616
T114262
T114263
T114266
T114902
T114903
T114904
T115182
Ti15183
T115355
T115438
Ti15546

COVER PLATE

Craning Bracket Weld Assembly

Craning alarm cable - Side shift

CRANING PLATE - GREY

Craning alarm cable - Centre mount
Pressure switch - craning centre mount exte
TEMPERATURE SENDER

GROMMET

GEARBOX SPS SAHR PARK BRAKE (398635)
GEARBOX SPS MECH PARK BERAKE

FUSE & RELAY BRKT ASSY

Pressure switch - 110bar

HARNESS GUARD BRACKET ASSY

TRIM SEAL

HEAT SHIELD

RECTANGULAR VENTILATOR BLANKING PLA
BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER

Grommet

Wiring Sleeve Protector

BUCKET - 1CU. M MP LOADER

Bonnet Catch Lower Assembly

Bonnet Catch top assembly

Throttle Cable Assembly

Foot Throttle Cable Assembly

Cable Assembly Hand Brake

Cable Transport Lock S Shift

TRANSPORT LOCK CABLE

TIE PIN

PUSH ON FASTENER

PIN - LDR CYL TO LDR ARM (SHORT}

PIN - LDR CYL TO LDR ARM (LONG)

PEDAL WELDED ASSY

WHEEL NUT M22/32AF

WHEEL NUT SPANNER & TOMMY BAR
PLATE W/ASSY - HOSE GUARD

LOADER LEVER SEAL

LEVER SUPPORT SEAL

SEAL CLAMP PLATE

CLAMP PLATE - SERVO HOSES

PIPE ASSY RH

PIPE ASSY LH

CLAMP ASSY

Stab Leg Warning Bracket - RH

Stab Leg Waming Bracket - LH

DECAL - TOXICITY HAZARD - REFRIGERANT
DECAL - TIP OVER HAZARD - LOADER - ISO
DECAL - TIP OVER HAZARD - LOADER - ANS
P-CLIP CUSHIONED - 16mm ID - M10 FIXIN
GEAR LEVER TA2

ROD - THREADED M10 x 330

0.43 Ea
293.99 Ea
11795 Ea

66.56 Ea
88.51 Ea
312.88 Ea
24.96 Ea
245 Ea
13564.16 Ea
15617.96 Ea
169.58 Ea
312.88 Ea
21.1Fa
13.09 Ea
180.87 Ea

3.42 Ea
538.21 Ea

1.22 Ea
102.84 Ea

6681.51 Ea
79.36 Ea
196.86 Ea
169.52 Ea
91.75 Ea
119.18 F2
148.98 Fa
49.86 Ea
7.16 Ea
1.16 Ea
30.47 Ea
35.3 Ea
72.49 Ea
6.48 Ea
78.32 Ea
344.34 Ea
42.09 Ea
8.32 Ea
59.49 Ea

9.12 Ea
162.24 Ea
162.24 Ea

37.56 Ea
11.39 Ea
11.39 Ea

395 Ea

9.87 Ea

11.75 Ea
833k
339.23 Ea
20.86 Ea

0.42
287.82
115.47

65.16
86.65
306.31.
24.44

24
13279.31
15289.98
166.02
306.31
20.66
12.82
i77.07

5.35
526.91

1.19
100.68
6541.2

77.69
152.73
185.96

89.82
i16.68
145.85

48.81

7.01

1.24

29.83

34.56

70.97

6.34

76.68
337.11

41.21

8.15

58.24

8.93
158.83
158.83

36.77

11.15

11.15

3.87

9.66

115

8.16
332.11

20.42



-T115547
-T115548W01
T115548Y02

T116008
T116030
T116079
T116084
T116106
T116270
Tiie271
T116277
‘T116278
T116468
T116470
T116668
‘T116669
T116703
“T116707
‘T116710
T116711
T116740
T116904
‘T116965W01
T116965Y02
T116971
T117083
T117090
T117110W01
T117110Y02
Ti17111W01
T117111Y02
T117403W01
T117403Y02
T117435
T117438
T117484-PTO
T117561
T117567
Ti17783
T117865
T117924
T118202
T119605
T119606
T119607
T119709
T119787
T119843
T120069
T120076

TUBE

LINK WELDED ASSEMBLY - WHITE
LINK WELDED ASSEMBLY - YELLOW
SUCTION HOSE - H200

DECAL - ANTI-SCUFF

CHARGE AIR HOSE

CHARGE AIR HOSE
-Bump Stop - Long

DECAL - PARKING BRAKE OPERATION - ANS
DECAL - BONNET RELEASE

Hydraulic Quick Attach - Digger
-Bonded Edge Grille Assembly

T4 COOLER ASSY

WEAR PAD - WEDGE OUTER

WEAR PAD - WEDGE RH

.WEAR PAD - WEDGE LH

WEAR PAD - WEDGE INNER

‘PLATE - WEAR PAD BACKING

'HEX SOCKET SET SCREW M16x90
ADJUSTER SCREW - WEAR PAD

LIFT ARM WELDED ASSY - BONNET
STAY ASSEMBLY - BONNET

BONNET & PIN ASSEMBLY - WHITE
BONNET & PIN ASSEMBLY - YELLOW
WASHER - WEAR PAD

AIR CLEANER POWERCORE T4
HOSE-TURBO

PLATE - SIDE PAD RH {(WHITE)
PLATE - SIDE PAD RH (YELLOW)
PLATE - SIDE PAD LH (WHITE)
PLATE - SIDE PAD LH (YELLOW)

840 EXT DIPPER ASSY (MK2) WHITE
840 EXT DIPPER ASSY {MK2) YELLOW
PLATE - SIDE PAD (MK2)

PLATE - RETAINING

ENGINE MOUNT KIT

Decal - Pilot Control - Pattern Change
Air Vent Round

Gas Spring - 800N

MBX40 SOCKET BUTTON SCREW
-FAN COWL TIER 4

STABILISER FOOT

BF1 Fuse 30A

BF1 Fuse 60A

BF1 Fuse 80A

TYRE - MICHELIN 440/80 R24 TL 161A8/161
SENSOR - INDUCTION TEMPERATURE
DOOR STAY ASSY

CHARGE AIR HOSE

CHARGE AIR HOSE

7.64 Ea
170.22 Ea
301.37 Ea

75.87 Ea
395 Ea
63.23 Fa
133.62Ea
59.04 Ea
16.95 Ea
6.55 Ea
5957.89 Ea
710.87 Ea
1525.53 Ea
150.63 Ea
115.15 Ea
115.15 Ea
194.83 Ea
391 Ea
5.99 Ea
12.77 Ea
173.07:Ea
29.36-Ea
2908.48 Ea
2908.48 Ea

6.79 Ea
257.58 Ea
23382 Ea
188.99 Ea
207.16 Ea
208.94 Ea
183.34 Ea

20500.86 Ea
10281.03 Ea
688.09 Ea
391.86 Ea
12,96 Ea
11.75 Ea
27.35 Ea
125.47 Ea

0.37 Ea
256.53 Ea

222.3'Ea

4.31 Ea

2,64 Ea

2.65 Ea

4348.62 Ea
186.92 Ea
168.67 Ea

73.89 Ea
154.13 Ea

7.48
166.65
295.04

74.28

3.87

61.9
130.81

57.8

16.59
6.41
5832.77
695.94
1493.49
147.47
112.73
112.73
190.74

3.83

5.86

125
169.44

28.74
2847.4
2847.4

6.65
252.17
228.91
185.02
202.81
204.55
179.49

20070.34
10065.13
673.64
383.63
12.69
11.5
26.78
122.84

0.36
251.14
217.63

4.22

2.58

2.59
4257.3
182.99
165.13

72.34
150.89



T120253
T120310
T120400
T120401
T120557
T120748
T120805
T120995
T121286
T121601
T122026
T122116
T122118
T122807
T122862-FTO
T122864
T122864-PTO
T122898
T123135
T123140
T123145
T123160
T123171
T123173
T123183
T123184
T123336
T123337
T123575
T123603
Ti23604
T123674
T123887
T123927
T124023
T124073
T124240
T125159
T125301
T125302
T125303
T125304
T125311-PTO
T125542
T125548W01
T125617
T125765
T126258-FTQ
T126259
T126356

ILS REAR LIGHT LINK HARNESS

Clip - Heater

Guard - Vandal Canopy RH.

Guard - Vandal Canopy FR.

PIN

RELAY-FLASHER

FUEL SENDER

ENGINE TO CHASSIS CABLE HARNESS
Decal - Fuse and Relay, 840

SEAT - PYC MECH WITH SWITCH

CLAM CYLINDER PIVOT PIN

COMPRESSOR

HOSE ASSY - COMPRESSOR TO CONDENSEF
Side Cluster W'fth Auto Tdle

Kit - Hydraulic Pressure Test - TLB840
EDGE SEAL - 3330MM LONG

EDGE SEAL - 3330MM LONG

LANYARD - FIELD FIX

HOSE ASSY - EXTENDER HE (Joint to BHEAL
HOSE ASSY - EXTENDER RE (Joint to BHEAL
HOSE ASSY - EXTENDER HE {Joint to VALVI
HOSE ASSY - EXTENDER RE (Joint to VALVE
890 HOSE CLAMP LH

890 HOSE CLAMP LH

Hose Assy - Valve to Swing Extender. HE
Hose Assy - Valve to Swing Extender RE
FLOOR MAT - FRONT MAT

DOME - FRONT MAT

PLATE - WEAR PAD REPAIR

RH REAR GLASS

LH REAR GLASS

PEDAL ASSEMBLY

SPRING PEDAL

CLAMPING PLATE

CAB ASSY

DIAGNOTIST LEAD BILL

HEX HEAD BOLT M6 X 90 (HCS 6-1.0X90 8.¢
HOSE - RADIATOR TOP

TLB840-T3/T4-LH HOE JOYSTICK
TLB840-T3/T4- RH HOE JOYSTICK
TLB890-T3- LH HOE JOYSTICK

TLBBS0-T3- RH HOE JOYSTICK

WEAR PAD ASSY - UPPER

TUBE - DIPSTICK

DIPPER QOUTER W/A - WHITE

OIL LEVEL GAUGE

V-BELT AVX13 x 1160

EXT DIPPER WEAR PAD SERVICE KIT

EXTD DIPPER- WEAR PAD KIT INSTRUCTIOI
HANGER BRACKET WELDED ASSY LH REAR

121.59 Ea
1.72 Ea
422.67 Ea
510.46 Ea
55.73 Ea
73.47 Ea
152.38 Ea
28.15 Ea
7.8 Ea
2431.33 Ea
75.75 Ea
1013.57 Ea
326.38 Ea
1140.65 Ea
173.27 Ea
21.9Ea
21.11 Ea
7.47 Ea
60.58 Ea
61 Ea
82.36 Ea
96.26 Ea
72.54 Ea
72.39 Ea
53.74 Ea
53.32 ka
341,17 Ea
24,41 Ea
117.22 Ea
487.98 Ea
358.83 Ea
553.8 Ea
152.47 Ea
26.88 Fa
20903.58 Ea
8393 Ea
0.7 Ea
50.14 Ea
550.1 ea
219.3 Ea
807.72 Ea
1310.05 Ea
705.68 Ea
52.62 Ea
8105.41 Ea
25.21 Ea
46 Ea
158.88 Ea
0.2 Fa
13195 Ea

119.04
1.68
413.79
499.74
54.56
7193
149,67
27.56
7.64
2380.27
74.16
992.29
315.53

11167

-—— e

169.63
21.44
20.67

7.31
58.31
39.72
80.63
94.24
71.02
70.87
52.61

52.2

334.01

239

114.76

477.73

351.29

542.17

188.43
26.32

20464.6
82.17
0.69
49.09

538.55

214.69

790.76

1282.54

690.86
51.51

7935.2
24.68
45,03

155.54

0.2

129.18



'T126357
T126358
T126350

“T126827-PTO
T129453

‘T129454

T129455

" T129472

Ti30461
T130881
T131035

“T131036

T131041

T131042

T132281
T132282
T133056
T133319

‘T133461
“T133563

T133564
T133600
T133622
T133623
T133624
T133625
T133710
T134269
T134272
Ti34274
T134368
T134552
T135229
T135250
T135257
T135272
T135276
T136355
T136597
T136598
T137052
T137301
T137483
T1378098
T1385390
T138894
T412401
TCE TEST KIT

TCE TLB KIT-PTO

TEREX17

HANGER BRACKET WELDED ASSY RH REAR
HANGER BRACKET LH FRONT

-HANGER BRACKET RH FRONT

WEAR PAD KIT - SIDE SHIFT CHASSIS

:26.43M 4WS REAR AXLE (15.3:1) No Park Br
:26.28M 4WS FRONT AXLE (15.3:1)
.TRAX ECU 4WS 990

HARNESS DASH TA0.8-TAL.2
GEARBOX ITL 55620
Control Manifold (TL+SC+PD)

'LOADER VALVE - MECHANICAL - TLB840 - R;

DIGGER VALVE - TLB840 - REXROTH R9084t
LED Rear Light

Flasher Unit Led Lamps

Hose Assy - Load Sense Tank

Hose Assy - Control Manifold Feed

4WS Valve Support TLB990

LIMIT SWITCH ASSY INDUCTIVE 12mm PNF:

"OIL FILLER DECAL

HARNESS DASH TV800-TV900 NO LTS
HARNESS MAIN TV800-TV900 NO LTS

DASH ASSY TVB0O-TVS00 NO LTS

HYD HOSE 3/8 BSP ST(R)/ST(R) 3480 MTF -
HYD HOSE 3/8 BSP ST(B)/ST(B) 3480 MTF -
HYD HOSE 1/4 BSP ST(R/90SW(R) 3485 MT.
HYD HOSE 1/4 BSP ST(B)/90SW(B) 3120 M1
HARNESS REAR WIPER

CABLE TIES

REAR WINDOW

BLANKING PLATE - TRIM

WIPER MOTOR - REAR WINDOW - SHORT L-
DASH ASSY TA1-TA1.2 NO LTS FOOT CONTI
HARNESS DASH RTA LTS TA1-TAL.2 MOLEX,
HARNESS FRONT LIGHTS TA1-TAL.2 MOLEX
HARNESS REAR LIGHTS TA1-TAl.2 MOLEX
ELBOW 1.1/16 - SHORT YERSION

DASH ASSY TAL-TAL.2 RTA LTS MOLEX
TLB830 Exhaust Link Pipe

DIRTY AIR HOSE TA6

CLEAN AIR HOSE TA6

CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY - IFM

“TRAVEL DIRECTION SWITCH, TRANSMISSIC

IDENTITY DECAL - TLBBS0
BACKREST EXTENSION - KAB
TLB940 Identity Decals

Ride Control Valve

ALTERNATOR

HYDRAULIC TEST KIT

TCE DEALER KIT

LAMINATED FLIP OVER RUBBER PAD

131.95 Ea
63.59 Ea
63.59 Ea

131.27 Ea
19675.96 Ea
15330.88 Ea
1077.94.Ea
324.16 Ea
18319.36 Ea
1680.06 Ea
2617.63Ea
5480.71 Ea
143.67 Ea
66.52:Ea
22.97 Ea
23.25 Ea
70.47 Ea
109.71 Ea
1.95 Ea
94.78 Ea
648.15 Ea
545.11Ea
85.75 Ea
87.24 Ea
83.9 Ea
76.8 Ea
62.92 Fa
3.37Ea
1846.64 Ea
30.72 Ea
237.25 Ea
1123.66 Ea
162.57 Ea
96.1 Ea
85.17°Ea
32,91 Ea
1616.36 Ea
430.06 Ea
81.09 Ea
92.42 Ea
635.32 Ea
407.89 Ea
14.64 Ea
186.69 Ea
11,59 Ea
333.47 Ea
471.12 Ea
1851.11 Ea
6357.08Ea
160.55 Ea

129.18
62.25
62.25

128.51

19262.76
15008.93
1055.3
317.35
17934.65
1644.78
2562.66
5365.62

140.65
65.12
22.49
22.76
68.99

107.41

191
92.79

634.54

533.66
83.95
85.41
82.14
75.1%

61.6

3.3
1807.86
30.07
232.27
1100.06

159.16
94,08
83.38
32.22

158242

421.03
79.39
90.48

621.98

399.32
14.33

182.77
1135

326.47

461.23

1812.24
6223.58
157.18



TEREXLOGO
TEREXPLASSIGN
TEREXTRACK
TEREXTRACKOS
TEREXVINLSIGN
TLB840KT1000-PTO
TLBS40TESTKIT
TX1100PT-B3
TX1400AT-TB2
TX1400-CHISEL
TX1400-POINT
TX400AT-E1
TX400SP-USA
TX4400-CHISEL
TX7005P-USA
TX800-POINT
U4181A045
U4181A046
U445804
UsLBO382
USLBL1160
USLLO020
U5LLOD21
USLPODS8
USLPGO58B
USLTO178
USLTO317
USLT1178
U5LT1196
USLT1202
USMBO018A
USMBO018C
USMB0O33
USMEOCOSA
USMEQDOGB
USMEDO34
USMEDO34A
USMHOO0S53
USMKO0600
USMKO617
USMKO0E96
USMK10627
USMK1239
UsMw0108
U5SMW0195
USTRO001
U7LW0059
U7L.Wo160
U7LWo172
UFK3C708

TEREX PATCH
TEREX PLASTIC SIGN

TEREX TRACK BASIC UNIT

TEREX TRACK BASIC UNIT

TEREX VINYL SIGN

TLB840 SERVICE KIT/T4

KIT, PRESSURE TEST

HAMMER ATTACHMENT PINS

HYD ATT KIT;760B-970B WAIN CPL
CHISEL ONLY

POINT ONLY

HYD ATT KIT;TC15,TC16,TC20
HYDRAULIC BREAKER WITH POINT-USA
CHISEL (FOR USE WITH TX4400 HAMMER)
HAMMER KIT

POINT ONLY

RING - PISTON

RING SET PISTON

NIPPLE

KIT - BOTTOM JOINT AND GASKET

KIT, JOINT AND GASKET - BOTTOM

KIT, PISTON

KIT, PISTON

PISTON ASSY. - STANDARD

PISTON ASSY. - 0.5MM OVERSIZE

JOINT AND GASKET SET - TOP OVERHAUL
PACKAGE SERVICE

JOINT AND GASKET SET - TOP OVERHAUL
KIT - TOP JOINT AND GASKET

JOINT AND GASKET KIT - TOP

KIT - MAIN BEARING (+)0.010"

KIT - MAIN BEARING {+)0.030"

KIT - MAIN BEARING

KIT, BIG END BEARINGS - + ,010"/.25MM
KIT - CON ROD BEARING 0.50MM

KIT - BEARING

KIT - BEARING (BIG END)

KIT - BYPASS HOSE AND CLIPS

JOINT - SUMP

FILTER ASSY

KIT - REPAIR

SEAL KIT

MOUNTING

PUMP, WATER

PUMP, ENGINE WATER - TWO-PIECE
ACTUATOR

KIT - W/PUMP

NLA - KIT, WATER PUMP REPAIR

KIT - WATER PUMP REPAIR

KIT - FUEL INJECTION PUMP

5.88 Ea
75.75 Ea
15479 Ea
232,59 Ea
12.24 Ea
836.41 Ea
1188 Ea
297.69 Ea
2543.73 Ea
2296.57 Ea
2296.57 Ea
1739.85 Ea
14048 Ea
5374 56 Ea
17931.93 Ea
350.3 Ea
97.33 Ea
207.99 Ea
3.72Ea
381.41 Ea
181.09 Ea
640,97 Ea
451.63 Ea
223.06 Ea
670.61 Ea
186.36 Ea
432,18 Ea
216.46 Ea
199.14 Ea
318.75 E2
141.59 Ea
144.82 Ea
179.03 Ea
113,55 Ea
122.45 Ea
67.81 Ea
60.04 Ea
46.75 Ea
339 Ea
41.01 Ea
20.74 Ea
53.96 Ea
65.52 Ea
257.35 Ea
703.77 Ea
840.18 Ea
645.27 Ea
272.29 Ea
149.45 Ea
4743.57 Ea

5.76
74.16
1515.39
227.71
11.98
818.85
116.31
291.44
2490.31
224834
2248.34
1703.31
13752.99
5261.69
17555.36
342.94
95.29
203.62
3.64
373.4
177.29
627.51
442.15
218.38
656.53
182.45
423.1
211.91
194.96
312.06
138.62
141.78
175.27
111.17
119.88
66.39
58.78
45.77
33,19
40.15
20.3
52.83
64.14
251.95
688.99
822.54
631.72
266.57
146.32
4643.96



- UFK3L665
UFK4F521
UFK4F527

UFK4F722

. UFK4G021
ULPKDOO1
UPRK0QGZ
WEBL-BOCE-BH
WIND LATCH LH
WIND LATCH RH
WLB1CES4
X1232959
2750293
2280254
ZZ90009
2790013
2790032
2790145
ZZ90158
2790202
6114729M1
6196552M91
T138600
6196708M1
6196638M91

6101415M91GY03

T143325
1810700M91
T101193
T23
6196004M1
3623589M91
T138567
6107530M91
3507723M91
6196500M1
T116024

S80ACCI8BA-PTO

1714-1425
T139401
T139402
T139403
T145413
T146733
T146767
T146771
T139399
T139406
231-24014
T125768

PUMP - FUEL INJECTION
KIT - FUEL INJECTION PUMP

-PUMP - FUEL INJECTION

KIT - FUEL INJECTION PUMP

:KIT - FUEL INJECTION PUMP

PUMP -~ FUEL LIFT (WITH SEAL)
KIT - PISTON RING
CUTTING EDGE

‘WINDOW LATCH ASSEMBLY LH

WINDOW LATCH ASSEMBLY RH
BOE FOR TX760B CPL FRNT BCKT

‘NLA - SCREW (PACK OF 25)

KIT, CYLINDER BLOCK

CYLINDER HEAD

KIT - CON. ROD, BUSH & HARDWARE

KIT - CONROD

SHAFT - ROCKER

CRANKSHAFT KIT FOR ENGINE AH21330
ROCKER SHAFT COMPLET

CRANKSHAFT KIT FOR ENGINE AH21330
Plate

FLOAT END KIT

PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE 13BAR - ENHA
RELAY COVER

FUEL HOSE ASSY 1500MM LONG
BRACKET-REAR-FERMEC W/A

DECAL COMBINED - CRUSH HAZARDS - LOA
PACKAGE SEALS

SWITCH PACK - RH - FRONT CONSOLE
SINGLE TIGER TOOTH

PISTON ROD

KIT, SEAL - HYDRAULIC CYLINDER

DEUTZ FAN ADAPTCR

HOSE-MAIN HYD

FRONT AXLE ASSY. - 4WD, WIDE
HALF-SHAFT {WHEEL SIDE)

PLATE ASSY - STEP GUARD - LH

STAB LEG CYILINDER ROCK GUARD - DANTA
BOLT M10 X 25 THIN HEAD

Mi0 x 2mm Nylon Washer

M10 MODULATED WASHER (Steel)

PIN M10 x 35

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS - STAB LEG
COVER GUIDE PLATE - SLIDE PLATE
GUARD RAIL - ASSEMBLY - DANTAL
BRACKET - ROCK GUARD TO CYLINDER
GUARD PANEL

SLIDING PLATE

NUT

VALVE - PILOT CONTROL

5683.35 Ea
10159.58 Ea
10159.58 Ea

4390.21 Ea

6443.46 Ea

122.98 Ea
122.67 Ea
1406.39 Ea
252.95 Ea
252.95 Ea
3268 Ea
0.99 Ea
6193.45 Ea
5478.86 Ea
322,05 Ea
565.22 Ea
923.91 Ea

6633.31 Ea

1128.65 Ea

3477.75 Ea

350.73 EA
97.86 EA
241.37 EA
58.36 EA
165.76 EA
159.08 EA
7.44 EA
32.39 EA
394,49 EA
34.22 EA
653.04 EA
156.96 EA
66.6 EA
60.23 EA
12569.58 EA
235.15 EA
101.45 EA
936.96 EA
10.42 EA
0.81 EA
0.81 EA
2.91 EA
0.68 EA
121 EA
196.05 EA
13.36 EA
289.56 EA
131.35 EA
3,79 EA
346.06 EA

5564
9946.23
9946.23
4298.02
6308.15

120.4
120.09
1376.86
247.64
247.64
3199.37
0.97
6063.39
5363.8
315.29
553.35
904.51
6494.01
1104.95
3404.72
343.36
95.8
236.3
57.13
162.28
155.74
7.28
31.71
386.21
335
639.33
153.66
65.2
58.97
12305.62
230.21
99.32
917.28
10.2
0.79
0.79
2.85
0.67
118.46
191.93
13.08
283.48
128.59
371
338.79



T137655
T137654
1693932M%1-PTO
3517737M1
T125309
T116725
6111618M1
3522361M93W01
T125310
T125308
T117489%
Ti45558
6196147M91
6196210M1
4115R005
6109324M91-PTO
3241H009-PTO
T120318
3523984M91-PTO
T116082
6194557M91
6156428M91
BULLETIN 5313
6195220M31
6194630M91
6196299M91
T135733
6194640M1
6194641M1
6194638M1
6196454M91
4115C331
U5MK1249
T129405
Ti31178
T129398
T122117
T123829
T116887
1462200M1
6106829M91
186127M91
1471976M-PTO
T138234
6196424M1
T137596
FNA21288
6196427M1
6196426M1
6111074M91GY03

HOSE LOADER FRONT TO DIGGER VALVE
HOSE LOADER TEE TO DIGGER VALVE
SEAL

CLIP-WORM DRIVE

WEAR PAD - UPPER LH

Exhaust Stack W/Assy

BLOCK

LINK W/ASSY (White)

PLATE - RETAINING

WEAR PAD - UPPER RH

SCREW M8 x 25 TRUSS HEAD - BLACK
MECHANICAL LOADER VALVE (WITH 7inl &
O RING KIT

PISTON

ROCKER ARM RH

VALVE ASSEMBLY - LOADER REXROTH
PLATE

WIPER MOTOR

BALL+SOCKET JOINT

KIT INSTRUCTIONS - AUXILLIARY HYDRAUL
SEAL KIT

SWITCH

PRODUCT ADVISORY BULLETIN 5313
SEAL KIT

ROD - PISTON

LIFT PUMP KIT

WINDOW REAR - GLASS WITH RAILS

O RING (STD)

RING - BACK UP

SEAL - ROD (PRIMARY)

POSITION SENSOR SWITCH HARNESS ASSY
KIT - CONROD

PISTON KIT (SET OF 4)

FAN GUARD ASSEMBLY RH - AIR CON
FAN GUARD RH UPPER - AIRCON

FAN GUARD ASSEMBLY LH

COMPRESSOR BRKT ASSY

Plate - Tensloner

PLATE - ADAPTOR - WELDED ASSEMBLY
TOOTH

NUT ASSY., WHEEL 30.50 X 45.60 X 45.60M
ELBOW

THROTTLE CABLE

TRANSPORT LOCK LEVER 8. CABLE ASSY
KNOB THROTTLE SWITCH

THROTTLE POT SWITCH

NUT

GRIFF

GEBLAESESCHALTER

CYLINDER (EXTENDABLE DIPPER}

71.35 EA
60.39 EA
16.64 EA
135EA
316.71 EA
242.86 EA
207.35 EA
177.72 EA
6.72 EA
316.71 EA
3272 EA
2542.35 EA
37.53 EA
29.87 EA
4731 EA
3820.84 EA
60.18 EA
337.08 EA
153.67 EA
0.2 EA
276.91 EA
105.15 EA
0.2 EA
88.32 EA
402.89 EA
1047.59 EA
957.41 EA
138 EA
2.71 EA
39.71 EA
377.61 EA
228.85 EA
51775 EA
296.11 EA
93.37 EA
370.18 EA
214.75 EA
8.36 EA
7772 EA
37.74 EA
5.13 EA
48.8 EA
77.98 EA
231.36 EA
22.16 EA
279.72 EA
1.08 EA
18.68 EA
35.65 EA
619.25 EA

69.85
59.12
16.29
132
310.06
237.76
203
173.99
6.58
310.06
32.03
2488.96
36.74
29,24
46.32
3740.6
58.92
330
150.44
0.2
271.09
10394
0.2
86.47
394.43
1025.59
937.3
1.35
2.65
38.88
369.68
224.04
506.88
289.89
91.41
362.41
210.24
8.18
76.09
36.95
5.02
47.78
76.34
2265
21.69
273.85
1.06
18.29
34.9
606.25



T101071
6196254M1
6196255M1
T102689
T102685
T102691
T102692

6111928M91-PTO

6196438M91
6196439M91
6196437M91
6196436M91
6196435M91
6196434M91
6196433M91
6196432M91
6196430M91
6196431M91
6196429M91
6195798M91
T102687
T102690
T135753
6196440M1
6111217M1
T118414
T102698
T102697
T102696
T102695
T102694
T102693
3517536M92

6106255M91-PTO

6194639M1
USLLO047
TX40R-POINT

6109796M91GY03

6110612M91
T119675
1469608M2
T102315
T102316
6196450M1
6196449M51
T117484
6196443M1
6196442M1
6156441M91
6196444M91

FITTING INSTRUCTIONS - TIER 3 UPGRADE
FRESH AIR FILTER (OUTER)
RECIRCULATION FILTER (INNER)

Auger Bit - 6 Inch

AUGER - DRIVE UNIT {50 TO 100 LPM)
Auger Bit - 10 inch

AUGER BIT - 12 INCH

EXHAUST KIT

SEAT BELT KIT 2

SEAT BELT KIT 3

KNOCB KIT

KIT

SENSOR FLYLEAD KIT

VERSTELLHEBEL

ARM REST KIT

VALVE KIT

SPRING

AIR COMPRESSOR KIT

TURNTABLE KIT

OFFSET AUGER MOUNTING KIT

AUGER MQUNTING KIT - TO FIT DIPPER AR
Auger Bit - 9 inch

SCREW - HEX HEAD - DIN931 - M10x45 GR#
TOOL FOR LIP SEAL

FITTING INSTRUCTIONS - EXHAUST KIT
HOSE ASSY-EXT BUCKET ROD END-DIPPER
Auger Bit - 36 inch

AUGER BIT - 30 INCH

Auger Bit - 24 inch

Auger Bit - 20 inch

Auger Bit - 18 inch

AUGER BIT - 15 INCH

PAD, RUBBER - C/MOUNT FLIP-OVER FEET
RELAY/FUSE BOARD ASSY

SEAL- ROD {SECONDARY)

PISTON KIT

MOIL POINT

COVER W/ASSY (TEREX GREY)

PUMP HYDRAULIC 140 LITRE (2 BOLT)
ACCUMULATOR - PISTON (GASSED) UN316<
DECAL - LOADER CONTROL

HOSE 5/8" BSP STRAIGHT/90 2150LONG
HOSE 5/8" BSP STRAIGHT/90 1550LONG
HEAD END COVER

PISTON ROD

MOUNT ENGINE

BUSHING

PISTON

PISTON ROD EYE

SEAL KIT

0.2 EA
69.04 EA
29.99 EA

937.76 EA
7989.06 EA
1228.53 EA
1301.26 EA

713.93 EA

154.58 EA

323.56 EA

61.11 EA
7157 EA
294.8 EA
237.27 EA
251.68 EA
107.5 EA

136.26 EA

152.84 EA
1330.27 EA
3057.43 EA
1411.11 EA
1104.67 EA

743 EA

159.84 EA

0.2 EA

130.92 EA
3249.84 EA
2815.11 EA
2088.16 EA
1838.72 EA
1724.66 EA
1553.65 EA

199.62 EA
1334.58 EA

18.27 EA

246.55 EA

401.99 EA

120.92 EA

945.47 EA

351.2 EA
1.84 EA
126.97 EA
105.19 EA
93.46 EA
683.1 EA
12.96 EA
108.78 EA
97.24 EA
441.65 EA
165.14 EA

0.2
67.59
29.36
918.07
7821.29
1202.73
1273.93
698.94
151.33
316.77
59.83
70.07
288.61
232.29
246.39
105.24
1334
149.63
1302.33
2993.22
1381.48
1081.47
7.27
156.48
0.2
128.17
3181.59
2755.99
2044.31
1800.11
1688.44
1521.02
195.43
1306.55
17.89
241.37
393.55
118.38
529.53
343.82
1.8
124.3
102.98
91.3
668.75
12.69
106.5
95.2
432.38

161.67



6109733M91
6109734M91
6109531M91
6111069M91GY03
6114654M21
3516098M51-PTO
3623368M91
T135749
Ti35751
T135750
T135752
T134271
6112907M1
6109325M91-PTO
T114596
T126458
MS54-30

MS5430
6111481M1
T123039
6194554M1
T125547W01.
6193766M-PTO
6196570M91
T117573W01
862705M92W01
6111375M1
6194552M1
6194553M1
3623373M91
T140941
6100722M91Y02
6196511M1
6196347M1
6196463M1
6196464M91
6196465M1
6196469M91
6195951M1
6196468M1
T135114GY04
6196560M91
6196568M91
6196558M91
69472-MKL
6195964M91
BHLKIT_145-FTO
BHLKIT_147-PTO
BHLKIT_188-PTO
BHLKIT_190-PTO

HOSE ASSY - STABS LH HEAD
HOSE ASSY - STABS RH ROD

HOSE-RH $S STAB WO/LOCKOUT
CYLINDER - DIPPERSTICK GREY
TUBE-AUX BOOM 4.9 LH

SWITCH - HEAT/START

KTT SEAL

BOLT SUPPORT 10,2X20

NUT SQUARE DINS57 M6

BUFFER STOP - BLACK

SCREW - PAN HEAD - M6X20

REAR WINDOW ASSY

HOSE - RETURN TO TANK

VALVE ASSEMBLY - LOADER REXROTH
FERRITE

HOSE ASSY - EXTENDER RE (JOINT TO VAL'
FLAT WASHER

FLAT WASHER

ROUND INSERT DIA 38.1

CONDENSER - AIR CONDITIONING
WIPER

INNER DIPPER W/A - WHITE

KIT - EXT DIPPER WEAR PAD

SEAT SENSOR HARNESS

Loader Tower Cover, White

LEVER ASSY (TEREX WHITE)

SCREW - PANEL NO,6 X 25 Lg

O RING (STD)

RING - BACK UP

KIT SEAL

20" (508MM) 6 BLADE TRUFLO PULLER FAN
BONNET - FERMEC (BENFORD YELLOW)
DICHTUNG 35 X 52 X 16

SEAL RING

BRAKE DISC

SELF-ADJUST KIT

HALF-SHAFT

PLANETARY CARRIER ASSY

GEAR Z=31

THRUST WASHER

WHEEL ASSEMBLY 9.75 x 16.5 WHITE ALUM
WATER PUMP

TURBOCHARGER

PRIMARY FUEL FILTER ASSY TIER 4
PUMP, ELEC. FUEL FOR 212543
CONDENSER A/C

WHEEL & TYRE LH (TEREX WHIIE)
WHEEL & TYRE RH (TEREX WHITE)
WHEEL/TYRE ASSY - LH (TEREX WHITE)
WHEEL/TYRE ASSY - RH (TEREX WHITE)

52.98 EA
45.88 EA
46.89 EA
1562.23 EA
107 EA
142.65 EA
161.91 EA
35.13 EA
2.57 EA
5.71 EA
8.28 EA
1906.92 EA
41.61 EA
3673.55 EA
10.48 EA
79.61 EA
2.61 EA
2.61 EA
0.72 EA
676.6 EA
3.94 EA
4829.99 EA
247 EA
436.21 EA
1012.56 EA
1659.07 EA
0.27 EA
2.18 EA
133 EA
114.19 EA
74.34 EA
1372.65 EA
25.86 EA
69.27 EA
73.8 EA
45,96 EA
260.23 EA
1091.94 EA
126.16 EA
4.72 EA
452.72 EA
799.97 EA
4676.09 EA
518.94 EA
796.42 EA
717.46 EA
1496.18 EA
1496.18 EA
717.73 EA
717.73 EA

51.87
44.92
45.91
1529.42
104.75
135.65
158.51
34.39
2.52
5.59
8.11
1866.87
40.74
3596.41
10.26
77.94
2.56
2.56

0.7
662.39
3.86
4728.56
241.81
427.05
991.3
1524.23
0.26
2.13

13
111.79
72.78
1343.82
25.32
67.82
22.25
44.99
254.77
1069.01
123,51
4.62
443,21
783.17
4577.89
508.04
778.7
702.39
1464.76
1464.76
702.66
702.66



6114466M91-PTO
6111552M91-PTO
T140436
T126927
6194550M1
T123573
6114177M91GY03
T142300
6196448M91
6111073M91GY03
T137477
T132980
6196472M1
6196473M1
6196474M1
6196475M1
BHLKIT_073-PTO
BHLKIT_082-PTO
BHLKIT_083-PTO
BHLKIT_084-PTO
6195195M1
3518555M91
6100185M91
5001982M91
847450M1
6194551M1
6195986M1
T100444
6100162M1
T137621
6102037M95GY02
3520237M93GY02
BHLKIT_136-FTO
BHLKIT_135-PTO
BHLKIT_134-PTO
BHLKIT_133-PTO
6196230M1
T101059

3007055

T132981

T139759
30096941
6194356M1
6194875M1
6195906M91
6195907M91
T123148
T123146

T123138

T123136

TUBE (AUX. BOOM 4.5RH)

PANEL - HEATER/ AIR CON CONTROL

PIN - SAFETY STRUT

TANK - HEADER ASM

SEAL - ROD (PRIMARY)

HVAC ASSY

SWING ARM ASSY 14'

LOADER LIFT CYLINDER

SEAL KIT

CYLINDER SLEW

DRIVESHAFT REAR - 2W$

FRONT AXLE

BELVILLE WASHER

BUSH

SEAL

SPHERICAL BEARING

WHEEL/TYRE ASSY RH (TEREX WHITE)
WHEEL/TYRE ASSY RH (BENFORD YELLOW)
WHEEL/TYRE ASSY LH (TEREX WHITE)
WHEEL/TYRE ASSY LH (BENFORD YELLOW)
BUSH - BIMETAL

PUMP - BRAKE BOOST

HARNESS

KIT, SEALS - LO-SPEC. LOADER LIFT RAM
BUSHING LARGE

SEAL- ROD (SECONDARY)

WASHER 8,4X 0,16X 1,6

FRONT ANTI-VANDAL COVER

BRACKET THROTTLE CABLE

BRAKE CYLINDER

BATTERY BOX (BENFORD GREY)

FLAP TOOL BOX (BENFORD GREY)

WHEEL & TYRE RH (BENFORD YELLOW)
WHEEL & TYRE RH (TEREX WHITE)

WHEEL & TYRE LH (BENFORD YELLOW)
WHEEL & TYRE LH (TEREX WHITE}

PISTON

ROOF OUTER - BLACK

HANDLE, DIVERTER VALVE

CARRARO REAR AXLE 28.32

CONTOL MANIFOLD (SC) + (BB)

NUT M10 Z1 THIN

LOCKRING

SOCKET HD CAPSCREW MBX80MM

VALVE : ANTI SHOCK (310 Bar)

VALVE : ANTI SHOCK (345 Bar)

HOSE ASSY - AUX M (O/S) (JOINT TO VALV
HOSE ASSY - AUX FM (N/S) (JOINT TO VAL
HOSE ASSY - AUX (O/S) (JOINT TO CYLINDI
HOSE ASSY - AUX (N/S) (JOINT TO CYLINDI

152.87 EA
71.84 EA
872 EA
490.8 EA
32.72 EA
1464.77 EA
1849.17 EA
799.02 EA
99.21 EA
813.63 EA
328.26 EA
7361.15 EA
1.76 EA
3.73 EA
27.43 EA
14.84 EA
1201.04 EA
1201.04 EA
1201.04 EA
1201.04 EA
11.02 EA
633.96 EA
441.2 EA
168.12 EA
45.24 EA
14.43 EA
0.37 EA
144,57 EA
22.1 EA
249.77 EA
2495.99 EA
162.35 EA
1604.56 EA
2180.35 EA
1604.56 EA
2180.35 EA
68.77 EA
285.41 EA
16.87 EA
13854.06 EA
3867.58 EA
0.37 EA
1.62 EA
1.03 EA
121.69 EA
119.12 EA
132.11 EA
131 EA
95.85 EA
95.85 EA

149.66
70.33
8.54
480.49
32.03
1434.01
1810.34
782.24
97.13
796.54
321.37
7206.57
1.72
3.65
26.85
14.53
1175.82
1175.82
1175.82
1175.82
10.79
620.65
43193
164.59
44.29
14.13
0.36
141.53
21.64
244.52
2443.57
158.94
1570.86
2134.56
1570.86
2134.56
67.33
279.42
16.52
13563.12
3786.36
0.36
1.59
1.01
119.13
116.62
129.34
128.25
93.84
93.84



3522712M93-PTO
6109946M91-C
Tid42827
T136294
T116884
6003531M92wW01
T107055
T107054
T107053
420-760M
3485214M91
T101134
T146380
6111071M91GY03
3520092M91-PTO
6114962M1
316561A1
5000121M91GY02
6195978M51
6196563M91
6196569M1
T140563

T140561
6196451M91
6196452M21
6196453M91
Ti37622
T138462
T137019

T137020
3517791M2
TL16972W01
6002120M91
3506675M1
3517343M92
6099584M92-FTO
6195192M91
6112402M1
5004398M91
6099618M31-PTO
3520324M96
T121223
6196471M1
6196477M91
6196479M91
6196485M91
6196489M91
6196493M91
6196502M1
6196508M1

TUBE FUEL SYSTEM

REMAN ENG CORE CHARGE FOR 6109946M¢
DECAL COMBINED - CRUSH HAZARDS - LOA
ENGINE TCD3.6L04 T4l UN3166
BRACKET - BONNET LATCH
BONNET W/ASSY (TEREX WHITE)
PIN W.A-THUMB

PISTON-PIN

CYLINDER-PIN

CONDENSER

SEAL ASSY PISTON

INSTRUMENT PANEL (BLACK)
HARNESS, 100MM LCD GAUGE PROGRAMINI
CYLINDER STABILISER GREY

KIT - CROWN WHEEL AND PINION
CAST TRANSPORT LOCK - 15
PULLEY

CYLINDER BOOM - LO SPEC {(BENFORD GRE
DAMPER, SERVICE KIT

STARTER

V-BELT

Exhaust Stack Assy

Exhaust DOC Outlet

RADIATOR

CHARGE COOLER

OIL COOLER

HOSE RADIATOR BOTTOM
EXPANSION TANK

GLASS RH REAR

GLASS LH REAR

SUPPORT HANDBRAKE CABLE
INNER DIPPER W.A. (MK2) WHITE
PIPE

LABEL

HOSE ASSY.

HANDLE

SEAL KIT

BALL STUD

KIT SEAL

WINDOW - DOOR TOP LH

AIR FILTER MOUNTING BKT
GASKET - FILLER TUBE

KING PIN

STEERING ARM

TIE ROD

STEERING CYLINDER

SEAL KIT (A)

SEAL KIT (B)

RUBBER SEAL

CROWN GEAR Z60

28.81 EA
6167.86 EA
2.5 EA
11211.81 EA
27.3 EA
847.44 EA
100.02 EA
23.43 EA
26.35 EA
1797.81 EA
14.72 EA
324.45 EA
192.16 EA
129291 EA
1045.02 EA
459.68 EA
498.46 EA
1395.33 EA
88.01 EA
2884.97 EA
134.3 EA
233.15 EA
72.59 EA
1206.34 EA
502.72 EA
1115.91 EA
82.93 EA
162.65 EA
458.11 EA
458.11 EA
14.58 EA
2949.47 EA
19.14 EA
76.08 EA
129.59 EA
516 EA
105.12 EA
4.63 EA
125.21 EA
416.57 EA
1206.95 EA
143.78 EA
67.01 EA
111.98 EA
139.91 EA
698.46 EA
86.35 EA
133.57 EA
62.07 EA
288.28 EA

28.2
6038.33
2.45
10876.36
26.73
829.64
97.92
22.94
25.8
1760.06
14.41
317.64
188.12
1265.76
1023.07
450.03
487.99
1366.03
86.16
2224 39
131.48
228.25
71.07
1181.01
492.16
1092.48
81.19
159.23
448 .49
448.49
14.27
2887.53
18.74
74.48
126.87
50,52
102.91
4.53
122.58
407.82
11816
140.76
65.6
109.63
136.97
683.79
84.54
130.77
£0.77
282.23



6196510M1
T137037
T137275
T137392
T137277
T137295
T1372%4
3512264M1
T107039
T138443
6196503M91
3516492M92
3516453M93
1864871M3-PTO
130306380
T137713
T115615
T126940
3484981M1
3484980M1
1810293M91
445-03021
33424107
T137968
T138075
T138073
T138072
T138071
T134485
T138535
Ti41824
T138942
T137038
T137280
T137599
T137612
T136185
T136188
T137600
6110669M92-FTO
6109946M91R
6109946M91-COR
T133690
6103185M91GY04
T136096
T101365
T142777
T138601
T1356595
T135696

PINION

HARNESS MAIN MACHINE TLE840-R
SWITCH - DIRECTION INDICATOR
MEASURING INSTRUM 100mm LCD
SWITCH - HORN

REAR LAMPS

Front, Light Side & Indicator

GLASS

Backhoe Thumb attachment

BOLT M24X%225 HM BOLT GRADE 12.9
LAGER

BUCKET DGR 305MM (3 TEETH CLOSE)
BUCKET, DIGGER - 600MM, STANDARD
CARRIER

FILTER ASSY - AGGLOMERATOR
TRANSPORT LOCK CABLE BRACKET
PLOW BOLT 5/8-18 UNF x 2-1/4" PLATED
MAIN MACHINE HARNESS TLB840 TIER3/4
RING PISTCN

PISTON

PACKAGE SEALS

GAITOR

CAP

V-BELT

HOSE - COOLANT EXPANSION OVERFLOW
HOSE - COOLANT ENGINE VENT LINE
HOSE - COOLANT RAD VENT LINE

HOSE - COOLANT EXPANSION TANK
CHARGE AIR HOSE

SENSOR, COOLANT LEVEL

TUBE - CHARGE AIR L/H

FUEL SENDER ASSEMBLY

HARNESS DASH TLB840-R

HARNESS ROOF

FLASHER UNIT LED WITHOUT FAILURE
CYLINDER - LOADER BUCKET
MECHANICAL LOADER VALVE

DIGGER VALVE

JOYSTICK ASSY LH

CABLE ASSY - FOOT THROTTLE

REMAN ENGINE

REMAN ENGINE CORE

TYRE - SOLIDEAL 12 x 16.5 12PR SKS XTRA
WHEEL ASSEMBLY WHITE ALUMINIUM W15
TYRE - SOLIDEAL 19.5L-24 12PR SLA R4
GAS STRUT PILOT CONTROLS

SWITCH HYDRAULIC PARK BRAKE
Washer Bottle

SEAT - KAB - MECH. SUSP. - FABRIC
SEAT - KAB - MECH. SUSP. - PVC

123.68 EA
1413.52 EA
20.23 EA
409.76 EA
2339 EA
59.81 EA
59.81 EA
515.48 EA
6356.14 EA
70.52 EA
108.57 EA
1894.87 EA
2204.83 EA
1599.11 EA
146.26 EA
15.18 EA
39.92 EA
1421.23 EA
24.89 EA
289,19 EA
77.99 EA
44.16 EA
9.94 EA
30.49 EA
13.99 A
10.16 EA
20.15 EA
79.52 EA
20.91 EA
159.57 EA
75.52 EA
126.02 EA
1508.2 EA
192.75 EA
12.55 EA
1060.55 EA
1818.04 EA
2859.75 EA
218.66 EA
100.74 EA
10537.71 EA
5009.62 EA
912.03 EA
833.65 EA
2599.66 EA
37.51 EA
27.8 EA
134.92 EA
1932.19 EA
1909.93 EA

121.08
1383.284
19.81
401.16
22.9
58.55
58.55
504.65
6222.66
69.04
106.29
1855.08
2158.53
1565.53
143.19
14.86
39.08
1391.38
24.37
283.12
76.35
43.23
9.73
29.85
13.7
9.95
19.73
77.85
20.47
156.22
73.93
123.37
1476.53
188.7
12.29
1038.28
1775.86
2799.7
214.07
98.62
10316.42
4904.42
892.88
816.14
2545.07
36.72
27.22
132.09
1891.61
1869.82



6836006508
5368680073
T140567
T144603
T142859
T137614
T138573
1877719M92
1877731M92
6110158M93
T143207
T11646%
T135740
6111369M1
6111368M1
6111202M2
3517379M2GY02
1749635M1
6195146M1
6114760M91W01
Ti17486
T116854
T116705
6114467M91-PTO
218643A1
T148680
6195144M1
390847X1
6196674M91
T138527
T135698
6196577M1
979P101F2
3900613M2
6196327M1
392309X1
T123159
T123137
T123132
T123147
T123143
6194594M91
6111067M21GY03
T117437
6002902M1
T140296
3500023M91Y02
T123750W01
6109378M92-PTO
3501134M1

BRACKET

FAN CONTROL

HLA COOLING

HOSE

DOUBLE GEAR PUMP - 128L/MIN

BUCKET CYLINDER BfH

WASHER SPECIAL M24 HARDENED

GAUGE

PROBE

HARNESS - IGNITION

SERVICE BRAKES - PEDAL BOX AND BOOSTI
COOLING - T4 HLA CAC

GAS SPRING 452 - 172 - 300N

PLATE

PLATE

KIT INSTRUCTION - AUX HYDRAULICS
HOSE BRACKET - RH (HAMMER)

SEAL

O-RING

GRIP PLATE (WHITE)

WASHER SNUBBING

MOUNT ENGINE AV

BRACKET ENGINE MOUNT

TUBE (AUX. BOOM 4.5 LH)

SPRING

Pin - Loader to Loader Cylinder - LH
CIRCLIP

NUT M6 NORMAL

HUB KIT FOR AXLE

SWITCH WINDOWS WASHER

SEAT - KAB - MECH. SUSP. - OPERATOR PRE
ADAPTOR, HEATER HOSE (ENGINE)

PANEL AY

LOCTITE "574" - 50 M/LITRES

WASHER 6X14X2MM

NUT M8 THIN

HOSE ASSY - DIPPER RE (JOINT TO VALVE)
HOSE ASSY - BOOM HE (JOINT TC CYLINDE
HOSE ASSY - BOOM RE (Joint to cylinder)
HOSE ASSY - BOOM HE (JOINT TO VALVE)
HOSE ASSY - BUCKET HE (JOINT TO VALVE
SEAL KIT

CYLINDER - LOADER LIFT

WEAR PAD ASSY - INNER WEDGE

DECAL

TUBE TRANSMISSION DIPSTICK OUTER
LINK ROD

BRACKET EXT HOSE (WHITE)

VALVE ASSY - REXROTH (DIGGER CM)
SEAL

1804.37 EA
1412.11 EA
3583.39 EA
373.51 EA
1551.12 EA
1130.92 EA
34 EA
45.11 EA
14.22 EA
72,19 EA
1387.69 EA
3302.93 EA
135.26 EA
7.32 EA
6.71 EA
0.26 EA
2111 EA
4.82 EA
0.65 EA
242.76 EA
3.06 EA
24.64 EA
135.07 EA
177.15 EA
6.56 EA
22.8 EA
0.51 EA
0.22 EA
75255 EA
22.87 EA
2080.7 EA
89.15 EA
2080.7 EA
62.6 EA
108 EA
0.41 EA
55.63 EA
51.13 EA
31.46 EA
99.23 EA
53.64 EA
170.45 EA
765.65 EA
604.45 EA
128.73 EA
66.25 EA
99.43 EA
77.99 EA
4154.27 EA
1.18 EA

1766.48
1382.46
3508.14
365.67
1518.55
1107.17
33.29
48.08
13.92
70.67
1358.55
3233.57
132.42
7.19
6.57
.25
20.67
4.72
0.64
237.66
3

2412
132.23
173.43
6.42
22.32
0.5

0.22
736.75
22.39
2037.01
87.28
2037.01
61.29
1.06

0.4
54.46
50.06
30.8
97.15
91.67
166.87
749.57
591.76
126.03
64.86
97.34
76.35
4067.03
116



2250324
6193052M91-PTO
1861024M1
3141F211
Z2Z80253
6194935M91
1808206M3
3622774M91GY02
T140570
6193768M91-PTO
3512187M91
5000123M91GY02
T137902
6196470M91
T138456
6196713M1
6196711M1
6196712M1
T145581
6195973M91
T123141
Ti23142
T123139
T123131
T123134
T123133
T138710
T138711
T119409
T118385
T144244
T144245
T144243
T144242
6115139M1
1458485M1
T121916
T138796
T138793
T117572
T149744
T149743
T150017
T148251
T143752
6106301M91
6106302M91
6106303M91
6106304M91
Ti51144

CYLINDER BLOCK ASSEMBLY

THERMOSTAT

SEAT, SPRING

CAMSHAFT

CYLINDER HEAD

PUMP ASSEMBLY

SHAFT

CYLINDER LIFT LO SPEC (BENFORD GREY)
LOADER BEAM ASSY

KIT - EXT DIPPER WEAR PAD

HINGE

CYLINDER 4.9M BOOM-HI SPEC(BENFORD ¢
FAN COWL

SEAT CONSOLE

ROD

SCREW CBX M6 X 25

FLAT WASHER 19 X7 X 2

RUBBER WASHER

WIPER SINGLE ARM

SEAL KIT

HOSE ASSY - DIPPER HE

HOSE ASSY - BOOM RE (JOINT TO VALVE)
HOSE ASSY - DIPPER RE (JOINT TO CYLIND
HOSE ASSY - DIPPER HE (Joint to cylinder)
HOSE ASSY - BUCKET RE {JOINT TO BHEAD
HOSE ASSY - BUCKET HE {JOINT TO BHEAL
LOADER LIFT CYLINDER HOSE 1

LOADER LIFT CYLINDER HOSE 2

Hose Assy - Baam Cyl Head End Loader Valv
HOSE ASSY-BEAM CYL ROD END LOADER Vi
HOSE ASSY - RIB TO SHOVEL RE LOADER A
HOSE ASSY - RIB TQ SHOVEL HE LOADER A
HOSE - LOADER BEAM MOUNT - SHOVEL - |
HOSE - LOADER BEAM MOUNT - SHOVEL - F
AVK M8 OPEN Threaded Insert

HOSE

Hamess - Dash Main, (Tier 4)

FUEL HOSE, ENGINE - TANK RETURN

FUEL HOSE, TANK FEED - PREFILTER
NYLON WEAR BLOCK

GASKET — ORBITRAL PLATE

GASKET — BULKHEAD PLATE

RUBBER SEAL

TLBB40R & TLB830 MAIN MACHINE HARNES
PLATE

HEADLIGHT-LH LEFT HAND DIP
HEADLIGHT-RH LEFT HAND DIP
HEADLIGHT-LH RIGHT HAND DIP
HEADLIGHT-RH RIGHT HAND DIP

LHS CONDENSER BRACKET

11013.92 EA
43.68 EA
252.26 EA
997.6 EA
17154.01 EA
1450.2 EA
1224.83 EA
583.71 EA
3084.56 EA
109.94 EA
210.61 EA
1378.99 EA
359.86 EA
463.87 EA
3139 EA
0.68 EA
0.68 EA
25.83 EA
3253 EA
87.24 EA
109.53 EA
102.85 EA
73.77 EA
89.33 EA
114.25 EA
96.01 EA
8247 EA
90.26 EA
67.49 EA
42,62 EA
57.59 EA
58.97 EA
94.2 EA
94.3 EA
1.1EA
30.85 EA
2153.56 EA
37.78 EA
71.57 EA
133.64 EA
1.01 EA
1.06 EA
1.07 EA
408.92 EA
3.83 EA
30.8 EA
30.8 EA
30.8 EA
30.8 EA
74.04 EA

10782.63
42.76
246.96
976.65
16793.78
1419.75
1199.11
571.45
3019.78
107.63
206.1%
1350.03
352.3
454,13
30.73
0.67
0.67
25.29
31.85
8541
107.23
100.69
72,22
87.45
111.85
93.99
80.74
88.36
66.07
41.72
56.38
57.73
92.22
92.32
1.08
30.2
2108.34
36.99
70.07
130.83
0.99
1.04
1.05
400.33
3.75
30.15
30.15
30.15
30.15
72.49



T151146
T123928
T123118
6110221M9
6109945M91R
6109945M91R-COR
T101034
6193443M1
T144870
1474631M92Y02
1476281X1
3510860M91-PTO
3009493X1
T136836
6110148M91-PTO
T120750
T146640
T137267
T101343
T101344
T138046
3513137M1
6002548M2
892173M2
892172M2
T138453
T138452
A30C-PTO

44756
4134K015-PTO
T140935W01
T140935GY04
T140935Y02
6196667M1
6195196M1
T116023
3517268M92
3501120M2
1852913M91-PTO
T106334
6093425M94GY03
354578X1
6194889M1
6194890M1
6194893M1
6194886M1
6195125M91
6194784M91
6102659M91-FTO
T124155

RHS CONDENSER BRACKET

BUTTON HD CAP SCREW M10x25

ROGF SKIN

OIB - GENERAL MARKETS (ENGLISH)
ENGINE ASSY

ENGINE ASSY CORE

SHOCK MOUNT

PLATE, LOCKING - FR. POT. HARNESS
SPACER - M6, 10MM, NYLON

FRONT WHEEL ASSEMBLY (BENFORD YELLC
WASHER, SEALING

SHIM KIT EXTDIP

BOLT M10-30 Z5C

SELF LEVEL LINK - ASSY WITH BLSH
COOLING WITH AIRCON HIGH LEVEL ASSY
SILENCER

TEREX SYMBOL 50MM DIA BLANKING DECA
SWITCH, FRONT WIPERS

INSULATING SLEEVE

BELLOWS

COVER RETAINER INSIDE

WASHER MB LARGE - BLACK ZINC

FRONT CONSOLE ROPS

PROTECTOR

DEFLECTOR

ROD ASSEMBLY - LOADER CONTROL - HUSC
ROD ASSEMBLY - BUCKET CONTROL - HUSC
FILTER KIT CARRARO SYNCHRO SHUTTLE b
BUSHING

PIPE BREATHER

RIM -WHITE TW15L X 30 - 15 INSET WEISS
WHEEL ASSEMBLY ~TW15L X 30 - 15 INSET
FELGE - TW15L X 30 - 15 INSET YELLOW
THREADED PIN

PISTON

PLATE ASSY - STEP GUARD - RH

HOSE ASSY.

BUSH - 2WD FRONT AXLE MOUNTING

KIT, LOCTITE - CWP BOLTS

THROTTLE PEDAL ASSY - ELEC

ROOF (GREY)

BOLT

TOOL RETAINER PIN

VALVE 5POCL

PLUNGER

SPACER

VALVE HOUSING (COMPLETE)

SEAL KIT COMPLETE

LOCK ASSY. - BONNET

DIPPER PILOT (BOOM SIDE)

56.11 EA
135 EA
350.15 EA
46.5 EA
40974.54 EA
5002.21 EA
56.55 EA
9.17 EA
0.84 EA
447.58 EA
4.56 EA
116.39 EA
0.6 EA
230.69 EA
2058.48 EA
508.85 EA
9.81 EA
38.08 EA
44.84 EA
34.49 EA
19.14 EA
0.81 EA
7841 EA
13.39 EA
11.63 EA
59.12 EA
59.12 EA
178.02 EA
50.9 EA
29.2 EA
756.1 EA
756.1 EA
756.1 EA
10.62 EA
98.04 EA
84.46 EA
104.23 EA
186.48 EA
21.68 EA
631.88 EA
2579.53 EA
12,11 EA
31.72 EA
185.01 EA
24.37 EA
63.59 EA
2766.55 EA
186.37 EA
70.34 EA
44,55 EA

pLtd

54.93
132
342.8
45,52
40114.07
4897.16
55.36
8.98
0.32
433.18
4.46
113.95

0.59
235 2L

o et Nt

2015.25
498.16
9.6
37.28
43.9
33.77
18.74
0.79
76.76
13.11
11.39
57.88
57.88
174.29
49.83
28.59
740.22
740.22
740.22
10.4
95.98
82.69
102.04
182.56
21.22
618.61
2525.36
11.86
31.05
181.12
23.86
62.25
2708.45
182.46
68.86
43,61



3517732M1
6194933M91
6196676M91
T141825
T141826
T141827
6196362M91
5671660460
5671660461
356629X1
T142500
3008229X1
6112780M91
3523868M91-PTO
Ti43726
1677720M92
6102594M91
T118083
6110105M91GYQ3
6111320M1A
T140467
6101903M1
6194547M1
6194546M1
6194545M1
1966960352
1971956138
3475583M1
6194568M1
6194567M1
6194566M1
T118915
187689M2
T138044
T138045
1471976M93-PTO
T101129
T101135
T101141
6196666M91
6196669M91
T113747
Ti143328
T138794
6196723M1
6196724M1
T151700
T154358
T154429
6196722M1

CLIP, HOSE

PLATE - THRUST

FUEL INJECTION PUMP
SOUNPROOF - TOP

SOUNPROOF - RH

SOUNPROGF - LH

RINGMUTTER KIT

COVER

COVER

REDUCER TUBE

AUX DEPRESSURISATION VALVE
PAN HD.SCREW M6 X 30
HEATER

SOLENOID VALVE - CRANING
DECAL

LEVELLING BOX - REAR LINKAGE
COVER

WIRE HARNESS TIER IV
HARDNOSE ASSEMBLY (TEREX GREY)
CASTING ZYLINDER MOUNTING
DIPSTICK ASSY

PLATE LARGE

BEARING - PISTON

O RING (STD)

SEAL - PISTON

BACK UP RING

O-RING

PLATE, LOCKING

BEARING - PISTON

O RING (STD)

SEAL - PISTON
COUNTERWEIGHT - FRONT
SHIELD, DIFFERENTIAL - 0.29MM/0.031"
HANDLE

RH REAR LOCK

THROTTLE CABLE

CONSOLE - FRONT UPPER (BLACK)
AUXILLIARY PANEL (BLACK)
LOADER TOWER MOULDING (BLACK)
RADIATOR

OIL COOLER

BUCKET-1.2CU.M MP

DECAL - COMBINED - ENERGIZED EQUIPME

FUEL HOSE, PREFILTER - FUEL PUMP
DISPLACEMENT LIMITER LOCK NUT M8
SCREW MB X 60 (5923 14.9 45H)
VALVE BRACKET

REAR LIGHT CONNECTOR COVER
REAR LIGHT BRACKET W/A

M8 X 50 SCREW GEOBLACK

4,91 EA
46.1 EA
3656.69 EA
4,22 EA
7.99 EA
7.99 EA
896.56 EA
1433.76 EA
1284.97 EA
12.97 EA
423.57 EA
0.22 EA
362.81 EA
498.39 EA
3.53 EA
779.06 EA
61.3 EA
552.75 EA
656.74 EA
527.77 EA
125.74 EA
30.28 EA
5.6 EA
133 EA
43.86 EA
7.68 EA
0.74 EA
1.62 EA
6.07 EA
3.04 EA
27.42 EA
962.51 EA
6.11 EA
93.38 EA
93.38 EA
68.18 EA
82.66 EA
4.07 EA
71.8 EA
2133.43 EA
1624.54 EA
7793.41 EA
2.1 EA
42,74 EA
791 EA
6.7 EA
206.47 EA
55.55 EA
180.3 EA
6.83 EA

4.81
45.13
35799
4.13
7.82
7.82
877.73
1403.65
1257.99
12.7
414.68
0.22
355.19
487.92
3.46
762.7
60.01
541.14
642.95
516.69
123.1
29.64
5.48

13
42.94
7.52
0.72
159
5.94
2.98
26.84
942.3
5.98
91.42
91.42
66.75
80.92
3.98
70.29
2088.63
1550.42
7629.75
2.06
41.84
7.74
6.56
202.13
54.38
176.51
6.69



T152628
6194688M91
6195307M91
6110550M91
T106314
T105633
6112090M91
45060/5063
T139194
T141930
T137712
3517861M95GY03
6107963M92GY03
T139405
6109378M91-PTO
T123259
T119072
6196675M91
T138043
T105112
T136193
T137768
T137769
T100133B
T146857
T146855
T137176
6195124M1
T145872
T117744
T152627
T152625
T152624
T152621
6196718M91
Ti48129
T146856
T144720
T119675DG
6195782M91-PTO
6106705M1
3517486M92
6194563M1
T145245
6196719M1
6196720M1
6196721M1
T116018
T117459
3621474M1

HOSE ASSY - RH STAB LEG RE

MAIN BODY TX1400

MAIN BODY

AXLE - REAR 760/860 CARRARO (ref 641903
CABLE TIE (KNOCK ON BASE FOR M6 STUD;
HARNESS HEADLAMP LINK

SEAT ASSY - PVC

SEAL

SIGHT GLASS

TRANSPORT LOCK OPERATION DECAL
TRANSPORT LOCK CABLE MOUNT BRACKET
PIVOT SWING (TEREX GREY)

GUIDE (TEREX GREY)

SLIDING PLATE

VALVE ASSY

RELAY COVER WITH SEAL

WASHER - ANTI-LOSS - M5

SENSOR

WINDOW ASSY RH

CANOPY ELECTRICS ASSY

BRACKET ENGINE MOUNT

MOUNT ENGINE A/V

MOUNT TRANSMISSION

BULB

HARNESS, MAIN MACHINE PERKINS T3 CM
HARNESS, DASH PERKINS T3 CM

WIRE HARNESS GEARBOX SYNCHRO

SNAP RING

HAND THROTTLE ASSEMBLY

MINI FUSE 30AMP

HOSE ASSY - RH STAB LEG HE

HOSE ASSY - LH STAB LEG

HOSE ASSY - RH STAB LEG RE

HOSE ASSY - LH STAB LEG
TURBOCHARGER

WIRE HARNESS

HARNESS, DASH PERKINS T3 55
HARNESS ROOF TLBB4OR SS
ACCUMULATOR - PISTON {DEGASSED)
500 HOUR SERVICE FILTER KIT FOR TLBB4
WATER VALVE, HEATER

CHASSIS

RING - CUSHION

Extender Pedal Welded Assembly

M10 SOCKET CAP BOLT 20MM

M10 SOCKET CAP BOLT 50MM

TEREX SPACER 1MM

HOSE RADIATOR BOTTOM

HOSE CONNECTOCR - 1"

TOOTH & SIDE CUTTER R/H

87.24 EA
4035.89 EA
4035.89 EA
B750 EA
0.68 EA
32,52 EA
715.44 EA
23.68 EA
21.09 EA
4.36 EA
144.38 EA
2154.46 EA
462.78 EA
7119 EA
3615.08 EA
89.62 EA
115 EA
96.51 EA
1247.71 EA
678.63 EA
276.27 EA
68.51 EA
48.49 EA
43.96 EA
1653.28 EA
1967.02 EA
73.04 EA
5.14 EA
216.42 EA
0.95 EA
89.29 EA
85.21 EA
115.59 EA
112.83 EA
1903.35 EA
2016.77 EA
3856.13 EA
460,94 EA
478.39 EA
36.02 EA
39.7 EA
134.83 EA
19.63 EA
125.85 EA
4.65 EA
5.23 EA
5.82 EA
124.52 EA
23.52 EA

154.2 EA

85.41
3951.14
3951.14
8566.25

0.67
31.84
700.42
23.18
20.65
4.27
141.35
2108.22
453.06
69.7
3539.16
87.74
1.13

94.43
1221.51

664.38
270.47

§7.07

47.47

43.04
1618.56
1925.71

71.51

5.03
211.88
0.93
87.41
83.42
113.16
110.46
1863.38
1974.42
3775.15
451.26
468.34
35.26
38.87
132
19.22
123.21
4.55
5.12

5.7
121.91
23.03
150.96



3621475M1
AB1B-PTO
AS1F-PTO
ACC86AD-PTO
SBOACCBGAE-PTO
S80ACCS6AH-PTO
S80ACCB6AF-PTO
S80ACCIBAZ-PTO
SB0ACCOBAY-PTO
S80ACCB6AB-PTO
SBOACCBGAD-PTO
S80ACCBGAC-PTO
T138454
6111343M1
1607721M92
CL4202525
T11679
6102094M92
6102094M92-COR
T129403
6108305M2
6195943M91
1473788M1
6196620M1
6196286M31
T125437A
6111078M91GY03
6195927M1
6196397M91-PTO
6196396M91-PTO
6196591M91
6196725M1
T123177
6193673M1
T140435
6003271M92
T141583
T151663
T150618
313749A1
6195263M91
T136900
6195956M91
6196668M1

TOOTH & SIDE CUTTER L/H

KIT - AUX HYD 4.5CM WITH EXTENDAHOE f
KIT - AUX HYD 4.CM WITH EXTENDAHOE ¢
AUXHILTARY HYDS KIT, S5 14FT STD DIPPE
KIT AUX HYDRAULICS - 14" CENTREMOUNT
AUXILIARY HYDS SS 14FT STD DIPPER SER!
AUXILIARY HYDRAULICS KIT FOR S5 14FT E
INST. AUX HYDRAULICS CM W/ STD. DIPPE
INST. AUX HYDRAULICS CM WITH EXTENDE
KIT - AUX HYDRAULICS - 14' SS EXTENDINC
AUX HYDS SS 14FT STD DIPPER MECH KIT
HYDR. INSTALLATION DIPPER STICK

ROD ASSEMBLY - EXTENDER CONTROL - HL
BUSH - SWING PIVOT

PACKAGE SEALS

FILTER

HEADLINER

ENGINE ASSY.-76HP,GREEN,NAT.ASP. AS31:
ENGINE ASSY.-76HP,GREEN, NAT.ASP.,AS3]
FAN GUARD ASSEMBLY RH

DIGGER LINK CASTING UNPAINTED

VALVE

PIN

WATER VALVE

STARTER MOTOR

FOAM RUBBER PAD

CYLINDER BOOM 4.5 GREY

GREASE NIPPLE

FILTER BAUSATZ 500H

FILTER KIT 100H

AXLE CASING

CLAMP

HOSE ASSY - DIPPER HE (VALVE TO JOINT
BOLT, HEX. - M14 X 140, REAR AXLE, 4 W/S
SAFETY STRUT WELD ASSY

LEVER

DECAL - DIESEL FUEL ONLY - ANSI
CONNECTION CABLE TDS TO JCB

HOSE PROTECTOR (ORBITRAL) - C.S.C
GEAR-SET

SEAL KIT

STEERING COLUMN

KIT - DIFFERENTIAL

SEAL RING

TXH50R-POSTDRIVER-2! TXH50R-POSTDRIVER-200

3517600M1
6193690M91
T122119
6194394M1
T137266

HOSE LARGE

KIT, CR/YWHEEL AND PINION, 15/37 - REAR
HOSE ASSY - COMPRESSOR TO A/C UNIT
SECONDARY SHAFT : CARRARO REF 138971
FRONT LIGHT BRACKET

154.2 EA
3357.63 EA
3114.77 EA

1752.7 EA
1639.62 EA
1836.22 EA
1955.72 EA
2063.66 EA
3191.87 EA
1946.73 EA
1721.86 EA
1635.77 EA

47.8 EA

108.59 EA

142.63 EA

137.49 EA

648.91 EA
8696.79 EA
5000.01 EA

670.75 EA
2259.19 EA

545.63 EA

41.38 EA

62.65 EA

488.07 EA

5.65 EA
2126.63 EA
5.82 EA

243.25 EA

126.82 EA
1102.37 EA
1243.17 EA
"~ 80.95 EA

4.61 EA

2223 EA

143.85 EA

5.75 EA

237.22 EA

43.89 EA

201.25 EA

278.84 EA

674 EA
77213 EA
58.5 EA
1065.85 EA

108.34 EA
1111.03 EA

439.22 EA

560.11 EA

5.41 EA

150.96
3287.12
3049.36
1715.89
1605.19
1797.66
1914.65
2020.32
3124.84
1905.85

1685.7
1601.42

46.3
106.31
139.63

134.6

635.28
8514.16
4895.01

656.66
2211.75

534.17

40.51
61.33
477.82
5.53
2081.97
57

238.14

124.16
1079.22
1217.06

79.25
4.51
217.63
140.83
5.63
232.24
42.97

197.02

272,98

659.85

755.92

57.27
1043.47
106.06
1087.7
430
548.35
5.3



3510010M91
R100-POINT
6196324M1
T122859
6195761M1
6196727M1
T140380
6191298M1
6195751M91
6111925M91
T126293
TX60R-POINT
5568656315
5568656376
5568656380
5558656384
5568656385
5568656386
5568656387
5568656416
5568656534
5568656535
5568656563
5568656591
5568656592
5568656593
5568656596
5568656650
5568656662
5568656728
5568656802
5568656932
5568661214
5568661319
5568663069
5568663073
5568663568
5568663837
5568663849
5568663927
5568663947
5568663951
5568663952
5568664116
5568664149
5568664196
5568664218
5568664219
5568664231
5568664272

PUMP HYDRAULIC
SPITZMEISSEL

SEAL

DECAL - DIESEL FUEL - LOW SULPHUR
BUSHING

ENGINE FUEL FILTER

DIPSTICK TUBE ASSY - PERKINS
C-RING

VALVE (ON-OFF - SOLENQID)
BUCKET - DIGGER 12" (GANNON)
TUBE ASSY - FILLER

MOIL POINT

Fuel Filter

Oil Pressure Switch single post
Thermoostat

Pre Filter Fuel Water Trap
Glass Bowl

Nut

Ring Seal

Seal

Fuel Filter Ass'y.
Solenoid, Shut-off
Criface

Cutting Ring

Bolt

Seal

Seal ring

Oil Filter

Lift Pump

Ring Seal

Seal

Nutl0

Pipe

Pulley

Hose

Seal

Gasket

Screw

Ring Seal

Atomizer

Solenoid

Bolt

Spacer

Studs

Washer

Fuel Filter

Water pump

Gasket water pump

Joint

Bracket

607.79 EA
964.07 EA
43.82 EA
2.1 EA
40.65 EA
55.39 EA
71.42 EA
176 EA
177.26 EA
4798.08 EA
182.13 EA
624.05 EA
14.43 EA
17.88 EA
28.32 EA
101.86 EA
34.19 EA
11.38 EA
2.17 EA
12.91 EA
85.7 EA
197.75 EA
1.55 EA
2.69 EA
22,62 EA
4.2 EA
135 EA
16.07 EA
47.51 EA
1.69 EA
42.55 EA
33 EA
39.24 EA
171.77 EA
25.09 EA
45.09 EA
63.9 EA
8.75 EA
4.8 EA
164.8 EA
81.03 EA
10.22 EA
67.26 EA
118 EA
2.62 EA
38.2 EA
240.6 EA
55.35 EA
23.88 EA
68.71 EA

585,03
943.82
42.9
206
39.8
54.23
€9.92
172
173.54
4697.32
178.31
610.94
14,13
17.5
27.73
98.72
33.47
11.14
2.12
12.64
83.9
193.6
1.52
2.63
22.14
4,11
1.32
15.73
46.51
1.65
41.66
3.23
38.42
168.16
24.56
44.14
62.56
8.57
4.7
161.34
79.33
10.01
65.85
116
2.56
374
235.55
54.19
23.38
67.27



5568664277
5568664317
5568664326
5568664327
5568668604
5568668627
5568668628
5568668631
5568668636
5568668637
5568668638
5568668647
5568668677
5568668687
266-30101
T400268

Seal

Bracket

Qil Pressure Switch two post
Manifold assembly withThermostat
Clip

Fuel Line

Connector

Filter

Fuel Lift Pump

Glass Bowl

Thermostat O-Ring

Cat walk electrical hookup glow plu
Seal

Clip

Starter

Starter

7.03 EA
17.09 EA
61.74 EA
83.75 EA

8.97 EA
48,98 EA

4.26 EA
18.26 EA

429.82 EA
90.26 EA
15.69 EA

32 EA
43.37 EA

7.37 EA

627.69 EA

627.89 EA

6.88
16.73
60.44
81.99

8.78
47.95

417
17.88

420.79
88.36
15.36
31.33
42.46

7.22

614.51

614.51



Pricelist Name Part Number Description

EUR US AFTERMARKET BACKHOES 2014 3621257M1 PAINT - TEREX FERMEC YELLOW - 1 LITRE
EUR US AFTERMARKET BACKHOES 2014 3621261M1 PAINT- TEREX - FERMEC YELLOW 400ML A/SOL
EUR US AFTERMARKET BACKHOES 2014 6101684M92 LOADER QUICK ATTACH

COMMON "EUR US AFTERMARKET BACKHOES 6112036M91 ENGINE T3 90HP A/C NL38924 (STD)

EUR US AFTERMARKET BACKHOES 2014 6196312M91-PFTO  SHORT ENGINE KIT

Net Price
51.98
944
16,049.33
7,545.63
11,345.73

Unit of Measure
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each





